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Jig saw 4181/4281

INTRODUCTION
•τ В34sτtoo7τ4sτ49t09(0(τ1orτ8a6492τcut-t3rou23sτa9(τcut-outsτ

in wood, plastic, metal, ceramic plates and rubber, and is 
su4tab70τ1orτstra423tτa9(τcurv0(τcutsτΓ4t3τ84tr0τa9270sτtoτ
45°

•τ В34sτtoo7τ4sτ9otτ49t09(0(τ1orτpro10ss4o9a7τus0
•τ А0a(τa9(τsav0τt34sτ49struct4o9τ8a9ua7τ3

TECHNICAl DATA 1

TOOl ElEmENTS 2
Aτ БΓ4tc3τ1orτo9/of
Bτ χutto9τ1orτsΓ4tc3τ7oc6492
Cτ Е3007τ1orτa(5ust492τsaΓ492τsp00(τѽ4281Ѿ
D Ventilation slots
E Cable clip

SAFETY

GENERAl SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

 WARNING! Read all safety warnings and all 
instructions.τάa47ur0τtoτ1o77oΓτt30τΓar9492sτa9(τ49struct4o9sτ
8aΕτr0su7tτ49τ070ctr4cτs3oc6,τ14r0τa9(/orτs0r4ousτ495urΕ.τSave 
all warnings and instructions for future reference. The 
t0r8τѤpoΓ0rτtoo7ѥτ49τt30τΓar9492sτr010rsτtoτΕourτ8a49s-
op0rat0(τѽcor(0(ѾτpoΓ0rτtoo7τorτbatt0rΕ-op0rat0(τѽcor(70ssѾτ
power tool.

1) WORk AREA SAFETY
aѾτkeep work area clean and well lit. Cluttered or dark 

ar0asτ49v4t0τacc4(09ts.
bѾτDo not operate power tools in explosive 

atmospheres, such as in the presence of flammable 
liquids, gases or dust. Power tools create sparks which 
8aΕτ4294t0τt30τ(ustτorτ1u80s.

cѾτ keep children and bystanders away while operating 
a power tool. Distractions can cause you to lose control.

2) ElECTRICAl SAFETY
aѾτPower tool plugs must match the outlet. Never 

modify the plug in any way. Do not use any adapter 
plugs with earthed (grounded) power tools. 
Г98o(4i0(τp7u2sτa9(τ8atc3492τout70tsτΓ477τr0(uc0τr4s6τo1τ
electric shock.

bѾτAvoid body contact with earthed or grounded 
surfaces such as pipes, radiators, ranges and 
refrigerators. В30r0τ4sτa9τ49cr0as0(τr4s6τo1τ070ctr4cτ
s3oc6τ41τΕourτbo(Ετ4sτ0art30(τorτ2rou9(0(.

cѾτ Do not expose power tools to rain or wet conditions. 
Еat0rτ09t0r492τaτpoΓ0rτtoo7τΓ477τ49cr0as0τt30τr4s6τo1τ
electric shock.

(ѾτDo not abuse the cord. Never use the cord for 
carrying, pulling or unplugging the power tool. keep 
cord away from heat, oil, sharp edges or moving 
parts.τωa8a20(τorτ09ta9270(τcor(sτ49cr0as0τt30τr4s6τo1τ
electric shock.

0ѾτWhen operating a power tool outdoors, use an 
extension cord suitable for outdoor use.τГs0τo1τaτcor(τ
su4tab70τ1orτout(oorτus0τr0(uc0sτt30τr4s6τo1τ070ctr4cτs3oc6.

1Ѿτ If operating a power tool in a damp location is 
unavoidable, use an earth leakage circuit breaker. 
Гs0τo1τa9τ0art3τ70a6a20τc4rcu4tτbr0a60rτr0(uc0sτt30τr4s6τ
o1τ070ctr4cτs3oc6.

3) PERSONAl SAFETY
aѾτStay alert, watch what you are doing and use 

common sense when operating a power tool. Do not 
use a power tool while you are tired or under the 
influence of drugs, alcohol or medication. A moment 
o1τ49att09t4o9τΓ3470τop0rat492τpoΓ0rτtoo7sτ8aΕτr0su7tτ49τ
serious personal injury.

bѾτUse personal protective equipment. Always wear 
eye protection.τProt0ct4v0τ0qu4p809tτsuc3τasτ(ustτ
8as6,τ9o9-s64(τsa10tΕτs3o0s,τ3ar(τ3at,τorτ30ar492τ
prot0ct4o9τus0(τ1orτappropr4at0τco9(4t4o9sτΓ477τr0(uc0τ
personal injuries.

cѾτ Prevent unintentional starting. Ensure the switch is 
in the off-position before connecting to power 
source and/or battery pack, picking up or carrying 
the tool.τψarrΕ492τpoΓ0rτtoo7sτΓ4t3τΕourτi920rτo9τt30τ
sΓ4tc3τorτ090r24s492τpoΓ0rτtoo7sτt3atτ3av0τt30τsΓ4tc3τo9τ
49v4t0sτacc4(09ts.

(ѾτRemove any adjusting key or wrench before turning 
the power tool on.τAτΓr09c3τorτaτ60Ετ701tτattac30(τtoτaτ
rotat492τpartτo1τt30τpoΓ0rτtoo7τ8aΕτr0su7tτ49τp0rso9a7τ495urΕ.

0ѾτDo not overreach. keep proper footing and balance 
at all times.τВ34sτ09ab70sτb0tt0rτco9tro7τo1τt30τpoΓ0rτtoo7τ
in unexpected situations.

1Ѿτ Dress properly. Do not wear loose clothing or 
jewelry. keep your hair, clothing and gloves away 
from moving parts. Loose clothes, jewelry or long hair 
ca9τb0τcau23tτ49τ8ov492τparts.

2ѾτIf devices are provided for the connection of dust 
extraction and collection facilities, ensure these are 
connected and properly used.τГs0τo1τ(ustτco770ct4o9τ
can reduce dust-related hazards.

4) POWER TOOl USE AND CARE
aѾτDo not force the power tool. Use the correct power 

tool for your application. The correct power tool will do 
t30τ5obτb0tt0rτa9(τsa10rτatτt30τrat0τ1orτΓ34c3τ4tτΓasτ
designed.

bѾτDo not use the power tool if the switch does not turn 
it on and off. Any power tool that cannot be controlled 
with the switch is dangerous and must be repaired.

cѾτ Disconnect the plug from the power source and/or 
the battery pack from the power tool before making 
any adjustments, changing accessories, or storing 
power tools.τБuc3τpr0v09t4v0τsa10tΕτ80asur0sτr0(uc0τ
t30τr4s6τo1τstart492τt30τpoΓ0rτtoo7τacc4(09ta77Ε.

(ѾτStore idle power tools out of the reach of children and 
do not allow persons unfamiliar with the power tool or 
these instructions to operate the power tool. Power 
too7sτar0τ(a920rousτ49τt30τ3a9(sτo1τu9tra490(τus0rs.

0Ѿτmaintain power tools. Check for misalignment or 
binding of moving parts, breakage of parts and any 
other condition that may affect the power tool’s 
operation. If damaged, have the power tool repaired 
before use. Many accidents are caused by poorly 
maintained power tools.
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1Ѿτ keep cutting tools sharp and clean. Properly 
maintained cutting tools with sharp cutting edges are less 
likely to bind and are easier to control.

2ѾτUse the power tool, accessories and tool bits etc., in 
accordance with these instructions, taking into 
account the working conditions and the work to be 
performed.τГs0τo1τt30τpoΓ0rτtoo7τ1orτop0rat4o9sτ(4f0r09tτ
1ro8τt3os0τ49t09(0(τcou7(τr0su7tτ49τaτ3azar(ousτs4tuat4o9.

5) SERVICE
aѾτHave your power tool serviced by a qualified repair 

person using only identical replacement parts. This 
Γ477τ09sur0τt3atτt30τsa10tΕτo1τt30τpoΓ0rτtoo7τ4sτ8a49ta490(.

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS FOR JIG SAWS

GENERAl
•τ A7ΓaΕsτc30c6τt3atτt30τsupp7Ετvo7ta20τ4sτt30τsa80τasτt30τ

vo7ta20τ49(4cat0(τo9τt30τ9a80p7at0τo1τt30τtoo7τѽtoo7sτΓ4t3τ
aτrat492τo1τʿˀʽДτorτʿˁʽДτca9τa7soτb0τco990ct0(τtoτaτ
ʿʿʽДτsupp7ΕѾ

•τ ψ30c6τt30τ1u9ct4o9492τo1τt30τtoo7τb01or0τ0ac3τus0τa9(,τ49τ
cas0τo1τaτ(010ct,τ3av0τ4tτr0pa4r0(τ4880(4at07ΕτbΕτaτ
qua74i0(τp0rso9;τ90v0rτop09τt30τtoo7τΕours071

•τ Do not work materials containing asbestos (asbestos 
4sτco9s4(0r0(τcarc49o2094cѾ

•τ В34sτtoo7τs3ou7(τ9otτb0τus0(τbΕτp0op70τu9(0rτt30τa20τo1τ
16 years

•τ В30τ9o4s0τ70v07τΓ309τΓor6492τca9τ0Δc00(τ˅˂τ(χѽAѾ;τΓ0arτ
ear protection

•τ Е0arτprot0ct4v0τ2o2270sτΓ309τΓor6492τΓ4t3τ8at0r4a7sτ
which produce chips

•τ ωustτ1ro8τ8at0r4a7τsuc3τasτpa49tτco9ta49492τ70a(,τso80τ
Γoo(τsp0c40s,τ8490ra7sτa9(τ80ta7τ8aΕτb0τ3ar81u7τ
ѽco9tactτΓ4t3τorτ493a7at4o9τo1τt30τ(ustτ8aΕτcaus0τa770r24cτ
reactions and/or respiratory diseases to the operator or 
bΕsta9(0rsѾ;τwear a dust mask and work with a dust 
extraction device when connectable

•τ ψ0rta49τ649(sτo1τ(ustτar0τc7ass4i0(τasτcarc49o2094cτѽsuc3τ
asτoa6τa9(τb00c3τ(ustѾτ0sp0c4a77Ετ49τco95u9ct4o9τΓ4t3τ
a((4t4v0sτ1orτΓoo(τco9(4t4o9492;τwear a dust mask and 
work with a dust extraction device when 
connectable

•τ άo77oΓτt30τ(ust-r07at0(τ9at4o9a7τr0qu4r0809tsτ1orτt30τ
materials you want to work with

•τ Гs0τco8p70t07Ετu9ro770(τa9(τsa10τ0Δt09s4o9τcor(sτΓ4t3τaτ
capac4tΕτo1τʾ˃τA8psτѽГ.K.τʾˀτA8psѾ

•τ AlΓaΕsτ(4sconn)ctτplΑ2τ1romτpoΓ)rτsoΑrc)τb)1or)τ
making any adjustment or changing any accessory

BEFORE USE
•τ А08ov0τa77τobstac70sτo9τtopτo1τasτΓ077τasτu9(0r90at3τt30τ

cutt492τpat3τb01or0τΕouτstartτcutt492
•τ Avo4(τ(a8a20τt3atτca9τb0τcaus0(τbΕτscr0Γs,τ9a47sτa9(τ

ot30rτ070809tsτ49τΕourτΓor6p40c0;τr08ov0τt308τb01or0τ
you start working

•τ Secure the workpiece (a workpiece clamped with 
c7a8p492τ(0v4c0sτorτ49τaτv4c0τ4sτ307(τ8or0τs0cur07Ετt3a9τ
bΕτ3a9(Ѿ

DURING USE
•τ Hold power tool by insulated gripping surfaces, 

when performing an operation where the cutting 
accessory may contact hidden wiring or its own 
cordτѽaτcutt492τacc0ssorΕτco9tact492τaτѤ74v0ѥτΓ4r0τ8aΕτ

8a60τ0Δpos0(τ80ta7τpartsτo1τt30τpoΓ0rτtoo7τѤ74v0ѥτa9(τ
cou7(τ24v0τt30τop0ratorτa9τ070ctr4cτs3oc6Ѿ

•τ A7ΓaΕsτ600pτt30τcor(τaΓaΕτ1ro8τ8ov492τpartsτo1τt30τtoo7;τ
(4r0ctτt30τcor(τtoτt30τr0ar,τaΓaΕτ1ro8τt30τtoo7

•τ ί1τt30τcor(τ4sτ(a8a20(τorτcutτt3rou23τΓ3470τΓor6492,τ(oτ
not touch the cord, but immediately disconnect the plug

•τ N0v0rτus0τt30τtoo7τΓ309τcor(τ4sτ(a8a20(;τ3av0τ4tτ
r0p7ac0(τbΕτaτqua74i0(τp0rso9

•τ ί9τcas0τo1τ070ctr4ca7τorτ80c3a94ca7τ8a71u9ct4o9,τ
4880(4at07ΕτsΓ4tc3τofτt30τtoo7τa9(τ(4sco990ctτt30τp7u2

•τ K00pτ3a9(sτaΓaΕτ1ro8τt30τsaΓτb7a(0τΓ3470τt30τtoo7τ4sτ49τ
use

ACCESSORIES
•τ БKίότca9τassur0τlaΓ70ssτ1u9ct4o9492τo1τt30τtoo7τo97Ετ

when original accessories are used
•τ ωoτ9otτus0τaτsaΓτb7a(0τΓ34c3τ4sτcrac60(,τ(01or80(τorτ

dull
OUTDOOR USE
•τ Е309τus0(τout(oors,τco990ctτt30τtoo7τv4aτaτ1au7tτcurr09tτ

ѽάίѾτc4rcu4tτbr0a60rτΓ4t3τaτtr4220r492τcurr09tτo1τˀʽτ8Aτ
maximum, and only use an extension cord which is 
49t09(0(τ1orτout(oorτus0τa9(τ0qu4pp0(τΓ4t3τaτ
sp7as3proo1τcoup7492-soc60t

AFTER USE
•τ Е309τΕouτputτaΓaΕτt30τtoo7,τsΓ4tc3τofτt30τ8otorτa9(τ

09sur0τt3atτa77τ8ov492τpartsτ3av0τco80τtoτaτco8p70t0τ
standstill

ЕήENτψONNEψВίNέτNEЕτˀ-PίNτPόГέτѽГ.K.τONόЗѾ:
•τ ωoτ9otτco990ctτt30τb7u0τѽ=τ90utra7ѾτorτbroΓ9τѽ=τ74v0ѾτΓ4r0τ

49τt30τcor(τo1τt34sτtoo7τtoτt30τ0art3τt0r849a7τo1τt30τp7u2
•τ ί1τ1orτa9Ετr0aso9τt30τo7(τp7u2τ4sτcutτofτt30τcor(τo1τt34sτtoo7,τ

4tτ8ustτb0τ(4spos0(τo1τsa107Ετa9(τ9otτ701tτu9att09(0(

USE
•τ O9/ofτ4
•τ БΓ4tc3τ7oc6492τ1orτco9t49uousτus0τ5
•τ ψ3a92492τsaΓτb7a(0sτ6

! insert blade to full depth with teeth facing forward 
7

•τ БaΓ492τatτʾ˂°/ˀʽ°/ˁ˂°τ8
•τ A(5ust492τsaΓ492τsp00(τtoτ8at0r4a7τus0(τ9 (4281Ѿ

! if the tool does not run with wheel C in position 1, 
select a higher sawing speed and lower the 
sawing speed while the tool runs

•τ ωustτsuct4o9τ0a
! do not use vacuum cleaner when cutting metal

•τ ωustτb7oΓ492τ0b
•τ Op0rat492τt30τtoo7

-τ b01or0τsΓ4tc3492τo9τt30τtoo7,τ09sur0τt3atτ1ro9tτ09(τo1τ
1ootp7at0τr0stsτlatτo9τt30τΓor6p40c0

-τ 3o7(τtoo7τir87ΕτΓ4t3τbot3τ3a9(s,τsoτΕouτΓ477τ3av0τ1u77τ
co9tro7τo1τt30τtoo7τatτa77τt480s

! while working, always hold the tool at the 
grey-coloured grip area(s) !

-τ 09sur0τt3atτco8p70t0τsur1ac0τo1τ1ootp7at0τr0stsτir87Ετ
on the workpiece

! ensure that the blade has come to a complete 
standstill, before you lift the tool from the 
workpiece

-τ 600pτv09t47at4o9τs7otsτωτ2τu9cov0r0(
•τ ψab70τc74pτ@
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APPlICATION ADVICE
•τ Гs0τt30τappropr4at0τsaΓτb7a(0sτ#

! tool accepts most commonly available T-shank 
and U-shank blades $

•τ Е309τcutt492τ80ta7s,τ7ubr4cat0τsaΓτb7a(0τr02u7ar7ΕτΓ4t3τ
oil

•τ άorτa9τaccurat0τstra423tτcut,τ2u4(0τtoo7τΓ4t3τ1ootp7at0τ
a7o92τt30τ0(20τo1τaτstra423tτp40c0τo1τΓoo(τ%

•τ Pr0-(r477τaτ3o70τb01or0τ8a6492τcut-outsτ^
•τ Бp749t0r-1r00τcutt492

-τ cov0rτcutt492-7490τΓ4t3τs0v0ra7τ7aΕ0rsτo1τΓ4(0τtap0τ
b01or0τcutt492

-τ a7ΓaΕsτ1ac0τt30τ2oo(τs4(0τo1τt30τΓor6p40c0τ(oΓ9
•τ άorτ8or0τt4psτs00τΓΓΓ.s647.co8

mAINTENANCE / SERVICE
•τ В34sτtoo7τ4sτ9otτ49t09(0(τ1orτpro10ss4o9a7τus0
•τ A7ΓaΕsτ600pτtoo7τa9(τcor(τc70a9τѽ0sp0c4a77Ετv09t47at4o9τ

slots D 2Ѿ
! disconnect the plug before cleaning

•τ ί1τt30τtoo7τs3ou7(τ1a47τ(0sp4t0τt30τcar0τta609τ49τ
8a9u1actur492τa9(τt0st492τproc0(ur0s,τr0pa4rτs3ou7(τb0τ
carr40(τoutτbΕτa9τa1t0r-sa70sτs0rv4c0τc09tr0τ1orτБKίότ
power tools
- send the tool undismantledτto20t30rτΓ4t3τproo1τo1τ

purc3as0τtoτΕourτ(0a70rτorτt30τ90ar0stτБKίότs0rv4c0τ
stat4o9τѽa((r0ss0sτasτΓ077τasτt30τs0rv4c0τ(4a2ra8τo1τ
t30τtoo7τar0τ74st0(τo9τΓΓΓ.s647.co8Ѿ

ENVIRONmENT
•τ Do not dispose of electric tools, accessories and 

packaging together with household waste material 
ѽo97Ετ1orτEГτcou9tr40sѾ
-τ 49τobs0rva9c0τo1τEurop0a9τω4r0ct4v0τʿʽʾʿ/ʾˆ/Eψτo9τ

Γast0τo1τ070ctr4cτa9(τ070ctro94cτ0qu4p809tτa9(τ4tsτ
implementation in accordance with national law, 
070ctr4cτtoo7sτt3atτ3av0τr0ac30(τt30τ09(τo1τt304rτ7410τ
must be collected separately and returned to an 
09v4ro9809ta77Ετco8pat4b70τr0cΕc7492τ1ac474tΕ

- symbol &τΓ477τr0849(τΕouτo1τt34sτΓ309τt30τ900(τ1orτ
disposing occurs

DEClARATION OF CONFORmITY 
•τ Е0τ(0c7ar0τu9(0rτourτso70τr0spo9s4b474tΕτt3atτt30τpro(uctτ

(0scr4b0(τu9(0rτѤВ0c394ca7τ(ataѥτ4sτ49τco91or84tΕτΓ4t3τt30τ
1o77oΓ492τsta9(ar(sτorτsta9(ar(4zat4o9τ(ocu809ts:τENτ
60745, EN 61000, EN 55014, in accordance with the 
prov4s4o9sτo1τt30τ(4r0ct4v0sτʿʽʽˁ/ʾʽ˅/Eψ,τʿʽʽ˃/ˁʿ/Eψ,τ
2011/65/EU

•τ Technical file at:τБKίότEurop0τχДτѽPВ-БEГ/ENέʾѾ,τ
4825 BD Breda, NL

03.09.2014

NOISE/VIBRATION
•τ ύ0asur0(τ49τaccor(a9c0τΓ4t3τENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂τt30τsou9(τ

pr0ssur0τ70v07τo1τt34sτtoo7τ4sτ˅ˁτ(χѽAѾτa9(τt30τsou9(τ
poΓ0rτ70v07τˆ˂τ(χѽAѾτѽsta9(ar(τ(0v4at4o9:τˀτ(χѾ,τa9(τt30τ
v4brat4o9τ✱τѽ3a9(-ar8τ80t3o(;τu9c0rta49tΕτKτ=τʾ.˂τ8/s²Ѿ
✱τΓ309τcutt492τΓoo(τ˃.˄τ8/s²
✱τΓ309τcutt492τ80ta7τˁ.˅τ8/s²

•τ В30τv4brat4o9τ084ss4o9τ70v07τ3asτb009τ80asur0(τ49τ
accor(a9c0τΓ4t3τaτsta9(ar(4s0(τt0stτ24v09τ49τENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂;τ4tτ
may be used to compare one tool with another and as a 
pr074849arΕτass0ss809tτo1τ0Δposur0τtoτv4brat4o9τΓ309τ
us492τt30τtoo7τ1orτt30τapp74cat4o9sτ809t4o90(
-τ us492τt30τtoo7τ1orτ(4f0r09tτapp74cat4o9s,τorτΓ4t3τ(4f0r09tτ

orτpoor7Ετ8a49ta490(τacc0ssor40s,τ8aΕτs4294ica9t7Ετ
increaseτt30τ0Δposur0τ70v07

-τ t30τt480sτΓ309τt30τtoo7τ4sτsΓ4tc30(τofτorτΓ309τ4tτ4sτ
ru99492τbutτ9otτactua77Ετ(o492τt30τ5ob,τ8aΕτs4294ica9t7Ετ
reduceτt30τ0Δposur0τ70v07

! protect yourself against the effects of vibration 
by maintaining the tool and its accessories, 
keeping your hands warm, and organizing your 
work patterns

Scie sauteuse 4181/4281

INTRODUCTION
•τ ψ0tτout47τ0stτco9βuτpourτ0f0ctu0rτ(0sτ(ηcoup0sτ0tτ

coup0sτ(a9sτ70τbo4s,τ70sτ8at4ζr0sτp7ast4qu0s,τ70τ8ηta7,τ70sτ
p7aqu0sτ09τcηra84qu0τ0tτ70τcaoutc3ouc,τ0tτ0stτappropr4ητ
pourτ(0sτcoup0sτ(ro4t0sτ0tτcurv474290sτav0cτ(0sτa9270sτ
(’o9270tτ5usqu’àτˁ˂°

•τ ψ0tτout47τ9’0stτco9βuτpourτu9τusa20τpro10ss4o9907
•τ ό4s0zτ0tτco9s0rv0zτc0τ8a9u07τ(’49struct4o9τ3

CARACTERISTIQUES TECHNIQUES 1

ElEmENTS DE l’OUTIl 2
A Interrupteur pour mise en marche/arrêt
B Bouton de blocage de l’interrupteur
Cτ ύo70tt0τ(0τrη27a20τ(0τ7aτv4t0ss0τ(0τsc4a20τѽ4281Ѿ
Dτ ά09t0sτ(0τv09t47at4o9
E Attache-câble

SECURITE

INSTRUCTIONS GENERAlES DE SECURITE

 ATTENTION! lisez tous les avertissements de 
sécurité et toutes les instructions.τN0τpasτsu4vr0τ70sτ
av0rt4ss0809tsτ0tτ49struct4o9sτp0utτ09traϏ90rτu9τc3ocτ
η70ctr4qu0,τu9τ49c09(40τ0t/ouτ(0τ2rav0sτb70ssur0sτsurτ70sτ
personnes. Conservez tous les avertissements et 
toutes les instructions pour pouvoir s’y reporter 
ultérieurement.τόaτ9ot4o9τ(’ѥout47τη70ctroportat41ѥτ(a9sτ70sτ
av0rt4ss0809tsτs0τrapport0τàτ(0sτout47sτη70ctr4qu0sτ
raccor(ηsτauτs0ct0urτѽav0cτcΙb70τ(0τraccor(0809tѾτ0tτàτ
(0sτout47sτη70ctr4qu0sτàτbatt0r40τѽsa9sτcΙb70τ(0τ
raccor(0809tѾ.
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1) SECURITE DE lA ZONE DE TRAVAIl
aѾτmaintenez l’endroit de travail propre et bien éclairé. 

Г9τ740uτ(0τtrava47τ09τ(ηsor(r0τouτ8a7τηc7a4rητau2809t0τ70τ
r4squ0τ(’acc4(09ts.

bѾτN’utilisez pas l’appareil dans un environnement 
présentant des risques d’explosion et où se 
trouvent des liquides, des gaz ou poussières 
inflammables.τό0sτout47sτη70ctroportat41sτ2η9ζr09tτ(0sτ
ηt49c0770sτr4squa9tτ(’09la880rτ70sτpouss4ζr0sτouτ70sτ
vap0urs.

cѾτ Tenez les enfants et autres personnes éloignés 
durant l’utilisation de l’outil électroportatif. En cas 
(’49att09t4o9τvousτr4squ0zτ(0τp0r(r0τ70τco9trϨ70τsurτ
l’appareil.

2) SECURITE RElATIVE AU SYSTEmE ElECTRIQUE
aѾτla fiche de secteur de l’outil électroportatif doit être 

appropriée à la prise de courant. Ne modifiez en 
aucun cas la fiche. N’utilisez pas de fiches 
d’adaptateur avec des appareils avec mise à la 
terre.τό0sτic30sτ9o9τ8o(4iη0sτ0tτ70sτpr4s0sτ(0τcoura9tτ
appropr4η0sτrη(u4s09tτ70τr4squ0τ(0τc3ocτη70ctr4qu0.

bѾτEvitez le contact physique avec des surfaces mises 
à la terre telles que tuyaux, radiateurs, fours et 
réfrigérateurs.τί7τΕτaτu9τr4squ0τη70vητ(0τc3ocτη70ctr4qu0τ
auτcasτoЍτvotr0τcorpsτs0ra4tτr074ητàτ7aτt0rr0.

cѾτ N’exposez pas l’outil électroportatif à la pluie ou à 
l’humidité.τόaτpη9ηtrat4o9τ(’0auτ(a9sτu9τout47τ
η70ctroportat41τau2809t0τ70τr4squ0τ(’u9τc3ocτη70ctr4qu0.

(ѾτN’utilisez pas le câble à d’autres fins que celles 
prévues, n’utilisez pas le câble pour porter l’appareil 
ou pour l’accrocher ou encore pour le débrancher 
de la prise de courant. maintenez le câble éloigné 
des sources de chaleur, des parties grasses, des 
bords tranchants ou des parties de l’appareil en 
rotation.τГ9τcΙb70τ09(o88a2ητouτtorsa(ητau2809t0τ70τ
r4squ0τ(’u9τc3ocτη70ctr4qu0.

0ѾτAu cas où vous utiliseriez l’outil électroportatif à 
l’extérieur, utilisez une rallonge autorisée 
homologuée pour les applications extérieures. 
ό’ut474sat4o9τ(’u90τra77o920τη70ctr4qu0τ3o8o7o2uη0τpourτ
70sτapp74cat4o9sτ0Δtηr40ur0sτrη(u4tτ70τr4squ0τ(’u9τc3ocτ
η70ctr4qu0.

1Ѿτ Si l’usage d’un outil dans un emplacement humide 
est inévitable, utilisez un disjoncteur de fuite à la 
terre.τό’ut474sat4o9τ(’u9τ(4s5o9ct0urτ(0τ1u4t0τàτ7aτt0rr0τrη(u4tτ
70τr4squ0τ(0τc3ocτη70ctr4qu0.

3) SECURITE DES PERSONNES
aѾτRestez vigilant, surveillez ce que vous faites. Faites 

preuve de bon sens en utilisant l’outil 
électroportatif. N’utilisez pas l’appareil lorsque vous 
êtes fatigué ou après avoir consommé de l’alcool, 
des drogues ou avoir pris des médicaments. Un 
moment d’inattention lors de l’utilisation de l’appareil peut 
09traϏ90rτ(0τ2rav0sτb70ssur0sτsurτ70sτp0rso990s.

bѾτPortez des équipements de protection. Portez 
toujours des lunettes de protection.τό0τ1a4tτ(0τport0rτ
(0sτηqu4p0809tsτ(0τprot0ct4o9τp0rso9907sτt07sτqu0τ
8asqu0τa9t4-pouss4ζr0s,τc3aussur0sτ(0τsηcur4tητ
a9t4(ηrapa9t0s,τcasqu0τ(0τprot0ct4o9τouτprot0ct4o9τ
acoust4qu0τsu4va9tτ70τtrava47τàτ0f0ctu0r,τrη(u4tτ70τr4squ0τ
de blessures.

cѾτ Evitez tout démarrage intempestif. S’assurez que 
l’interrupteur est en position arrêt avant de brancher 
l’outil au secteur et/ou au bloc de batteries, de le 
ramasser ou de le porter. Porter les outils en ayant le 
doigt sur l’interrupteur ou brancher des outils dont 
l’interrupteur est en position marche est source 
d’accidents.

(ѾτEnlevez tout outil de réglage ou toute clé avant de 
mettre l’appareil en fonctionnement.τГ90τc7ητouτu9τ
out47τs0τtrouva9tτsurτu90τpart40τ09τrotat4o9τp0utτcaus0rτ
des blessures.

0ѾτNe surestimez pas vos capacités. Veillez à garder 
toujours une position stable et équilibrée.τψ0c4τvousτ
p0r80tτ(0τ840uΔτco9trϨ70rτ7’appar047τ(a9sτ(0sτs4tuat4o9sτ
inattendues.

1Ѿτ Portez des vêtements appropriés. Ne portez pas de 
vêtements amples ni de bijoux. maintenez cheveux, 
vêtements et gants éloignés des parties de 
l’appareil en rotation.τω0sτvθt0809tsτa8p70s,τ(0sτ
b45ouΔτouτ(0sτc30v0uΔτ7o92sτp0uv09tτθtr0τ3appηsτparτ
(0sτp4ζc0sτ09τ8ouv0809t.

2ѾτSi des dispositifs servant à aspirer ou à recueillir les 
poussières doivent être utilisés, vérifiez que ceux-ci 
soient effectivement raccordés et qu’ils sont 
correctement utilisés. L’utilisation des collecteurs de 
pouss4ζr0τrη(u4tτ70sτ(a920rsτ(usτauΔτpouss4ζr0s.

4) UTIlISATION ET EmPlOI SOIGNEUX DE l’OUTIl 
ElECTROPORTATIF

aѾτNe surchargez pas l’appareil. Utilisez l’outil 
électroportatif approprié au travail à effectuer.τAv0cτ
7’out47τη70ctroportat41τappropr4η,τvousτtrava4770r0zτ840uΔτ0tτ
av0cτp7usτ(0τsηcur4tητàτ7aτv4t0ss0τpourτ7aqu0770τ47τ0stτ
prηvu.

bѾτN’utilisez pas un outil électroportatif dont 
l’interrupteur est défectueux.τГ9τout47τη70ctroportat41τ
qu4τ90τp0utτp7usτθtr0τ84sτ09τouτ3orsτ1o9ct4o990809tτ0stτ
(a920r0uΔτ0tτ(o4tτθtr0τrηparη.

cѾτ Débranchez la fiche de la source d’alimentation en 
courant et/ou le bloc de batteries de l’outil avant 
tout réglage, changement d’accessoires ou avant de 
ranger l’outil.τψ0tt0τ80sur0τ(0τprηcaut4o9τ08pθc30τu90τ
84s0τ09τ1o9ct4o990809tτparτ8η2ar(0.

(ѾτGardez les outils électroportatifs non utilisés hors 
de portée des enfants. Ne permettez pas l’utilisation 
de l’appareil à des personnes qui ne se sont pas 
familiarisées avec celui-ci ou qui n’ont pas lu ces 
instructions.τό0sτout47sτη70ctroportat41sτso9tτ(a920r0uΔτ
7orsqu’47sτso9tτut474sηsτparτ(0sτp0rso990sτ9o9τ494t4η0s.

0ѾτPrenez soin des outils électroportatifs. Vérifiez que 
les parties en mouvement fonctionnent 
correctement et qu’elles ne soient pas coincées, et 
contrôlez si des parties sont cassées ou 
endommagées de telle sorte que le bon 
fonctionnement de l’appareil s’en trouve entravé. 
Faites réparer les parties endommagées avant 
d’utiliser l’appareil.τω0τ9o8br0uΔτacc4(09tsτso9tτ(usτàτ
(0sτout47sτη70ctroportat41sτ8a7τ09tr0t09us.

1Ѿτ maintenez les outils de coupe aiguisés et propres. 
ω0sτout47sτso4290us0809tτ09tr0t09usτav0cτ(0sτbor(sτ
tra9c3a9tsτb409τa42u4sηsτs0τco49c09tτ8o49sτsouv09tτ0tτ
p0uv09tτθtr0τ2u4(ηsτp7usτ1ac470809t.
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2ѾτUtilisez les outils électroportatifs, les accessoires, 
les outils à monter etc. conformément à ces 
instructions. Tenez compte également des 
conditions de travail et du travail à effectuer. 
ό’ut474sat4o9τ(0sτout47sτη70ctroportat41sτàτ(’autr0sτi9sτqu0τ
c0770sτprηvu0sτp0utτ09traϏ90rτ(0sτs4tuat4o9sτ
dangereuses.

5) SERVICE
aѾτNe faites réparer votre outil électroportatif que par 

un personnel qualifié et seulement avec des pièces 
de rechange d’origine. Ceci permet d’assurer la 
sηcur4tητ(0τ7’appar047.

INSTRUCTIONS DE SECURITE POUR SCIES 
SAUTEUSES

GENERAlITES
•τ ψo9trϨ70zτtou5oursτs4τ7aτt09s4o9τs0ct0urτcorr0spo9(τàτ7aτ

t09s4o9τ49(4quη0τsurτ7aτp7aqu0tt0τs429a7ηt4qu0τ(0τ7’out47τ
ѽ70sτout47sτco9βusτpourτu90τt09s4o9τ(0τʿˀʽДτouτʿˁʽДτ
p0uv09tτη2a70809tτθtr0τbra9c3ηsτsurτʿʿʽДѾ

•τ ψo9trϨ70zτ70τ1o9ct4o990809tτ(0τ7’out47τava9tτc3aqu0τ
8a94pu7at4o9τ0t,τ09τcasτ(’a9o8a740s,τ1a4t0sτrηpar0rτ
488η(4at0809tτparτu90τp0rso990τqua74iη0;τ90τ5a8a4sτ
ouvr0zτ7’out47τso4-8θ80

•τ Ne travaillez pas de matériaux contenant de 
l’amianteτѽ7’a84a9t0τ0stτco9s4(ηrη0τco880τηta9tτ
ca9cηr42ζ90Ѿ

•τ ψ0tτout47τ90τ(o4tτpasτθtr0τut474sητparτ(0sτp0rso990sτ(0τ
moins de 16 ans

•τ ό0τ94v0auτso9or0τ09τ1o9ct4o990809tτp0utτ(ηpass0rτ˅˂τ
(χѽAѾ;τ8u94ss0z-vousτ(0τcasqu0sτa9t4-bru4t

•τ Port0zτ(0sτ7u90tt0sτprot0ctr4c0sτ7orsτ(0τtravauΔτsurτ(0sτ
pièces productrices de copeaux

•τ όaτpouss4ζr0τ(0τ8atηr4auΔ,τt07sτqu0τ7aτp049tur0τco9t09a9tτ
(uτp7o8b,τc0rta490sτ0spζc0sτ(0τbo4s,τc0rta49sτ849ηrauΔτ
0tτ(4fηr09tsτ8ηtauΔ,τp0utτθtr0τ9oc4v0τѽ70τco9tactτav0cτ7aτ
pouss4ζr0τouτso9τ493a7at4o9τp0utτprovoqu0rτ(0sτrηact4o9sτ
a770r24qu0sτ0t/ouτ(0sτ8a7a(40sτr0sp4rato4r0sτc30zτ
7’opηrat0urτouτ(0sτp0rso990sτs0τtrouva9tτàτproΔ484tηѾ;τ
portez un masque antipoussières et travaillez avec 
un appareil de dépoussiérage lorsqu’il est possible 
d’en connecter un

•τ ψ0rta49sτtΕp0sτ(0τpouss4ζr0sτso9tτc7ass4iηsτco880τ
ηta9tτca9cηr42ζ90sτѽt07sτqu0τ7aτpouss4ζr0τ(0τc3θ90τouτ(0τ
3θtr0Ѿ,τ09τpart4cu740rτ09τco8b49a4so9τav0cτ(0sτa((4t41sτ(0τ
tra4t0809tτ(uτbo4s;τportez un masque antipoussières 
et travaillez avec un appareil de dépoussiérage 
lorsqu’il est possible d’en connecter un

•τ Бu4v0zτ70sτ(4r0ct4v0sτ9at4o9a70sτr07at4v0sτauτ
(ηpouss4ηra20τpourτ70sτ8atηr4auΔτàτtrava4770r

•τ Гt474s0zτu9τcΙb70τ(0τpro7o920809tτco8p7ζt0809tτ(ηrou7ητ
0tτ(0τbo990τqua74tητ(’u90τcapac4tητ(0τʾ˃τA

•τ ωηbranc3)zτtoΑ5oΑrsτl’oΑt4lτaΒantτtoΑtτrη2la2)τoΑτ
changement d’accessoire

AVANT l’USAGE
•τ E970v0zτtoutτcorpsτηtra920rτ(uτtracητava9tτ(’0f0ctu0rτ

toute coupe
•τ άa4t0sτatt09t4o9τauΔτv4s,τc7ousτouτautr0sτη7η809tsτqu4τ

pourra409tτs0τtrouv0rτ(a9sτ7aτp4ζc0τàτtrava4770rτ0tτqu4τ
r4squ0ra409tτ(’09(o88a20rτtrζsτ1ort0809tτvotr0τout47;τ
0970v0z-70sτava9tτ(0τco8809c0rτ70τtrava47

•τ Fixez solidement la pièce à travaillerτѽu90τp4ζc0τiΔη0τ
àτ7’a4(0τ(0τ(4spos4t41sτ(0τiΔat4o9τ0stτ(ava9ta20τassurη0τ
qu0τs4τ0770τηta4tτt09u0τàτ7aτ8a49Ѿ

PENDANT l’USAGE
•τ Tenez l’outil par les surfaces de préhension isolées, 

lors de la réalisation d’une opération au cours de 
laquelle l’accessoire de coupe peut entrer en 
contact avec un câblage non apparent ou son 
propre câble d’alimentationτѽ70τco9tactτav0cτu9τi7τsousτ
t09s4o9τp0utτη2a70809tτ80ttr0τsousτt09s4o9τ70sτpart40sτ
8ηta774qu0sτ(0τ7’out47τη70ctr4qu0τ0tτprovoqu0rτu9τc3ocτ
η70ctr4qu0τsurτ7’opηrat0urѾ

•τ В090zτtou5oursτ70τcΙb70τη7o429ητ(0sτpart40sτ8ob470sτ(0τ
7’out47;τor409t0zτ70τcΙb70τv0rsτ7’arr4ζr0τ70τp7usτ7o49τposs4b70τ
de l’outil

•τ Б4τ70τcΙb70τ0stτ09(o88a2ητouτro8puτp09(a9tτ70τtrava47,τ
9’Ετtouc30zτpas,τ8a4sτ(ηbra9c30zτ488η(4at0809tτ7aτpr4s0

•τ N’ut474s0zτ5a8a4sτ(’out47τav0cτu9τcΙb70τ09(o88a2η;τ
1a4t0s-70τr08p7ac0rτparτu9τt0c394c409τqua74iη

•τ E9τcasτ(0τ(Εs1o9ct4o990809tτη70ctr4qu0τouτ8ηca94qu0,τ
80tt0zτ(4r0ct0809tτ7’out47τ3orsτs0rv4c0τ0tτ(ηbra9c30zτ7aτ
ic30

•τ Ev4t0zτ(0τ7a4ss0rτ70sτ8a49sτprζsτ(0τ7aτ7a80τ(0τsc40τ
7orsqu0τ7’out47τ0stτ09τ8arc30

ACCESSOIRES
•τ БKίότ90τp0utτs0τport0rτ2ara9tτ(uτbo9τ1o9ct4o990809tτ(0τ

c0tτout47τqu0τs’47τaτηtητut474sητav0cτ70sτacc0sso4r0sτ(’or42490
•τ N0τpasτut474s0zτu90τ7a80τ109(u0,τ(η1or8η0τouτη8oussη0
UTIlISATION A l’EXTERIEUR
•τ E9τcasτ(’usa20τàτ7’0Δtηr40ur,τbra9c30zτ7’out47τparτ

7’49t0r8η(4a4r0τ(’u9τcoup0-c4rcu4tτѽάίѾτav0cτcoura9tτ(0τ
rηact4o9τ(0τˀʽτ8Aτauτ8aΔ48u8,τ0tτut474s0zτu94qu0809tτ
u9τcΙb70τ(0τpro7o920809tτspηc4a7τpourτ7’0Δtηr40urτηqu4pητ
(’u90τpr4s0τrηs4sta9tτauΔτηc7aboussur0s

APRES l’USAGE
•τ όorsqu0τvousτra920zτvotr0τout47,τ70τ8ot0urτ(o4tτθtr0τcoupητ

0tτ70sτp4ζc0sτ8ob470sτco8p7ζt0809tτarrθtη0s

UTIlISATION
•τ ύarc30/arrθtτ4
•τ χ7oca20τ(0τ7’49t0rrupt0urτpourτ8arc30τco9t49u0τ5
•τ ψ3a920809tτ(0sτ7a80sτ(0τsc40τ6

! insérez la lame à fond, les dents vers l’avant 7
•τ Бc4a20τàτʾ˂°/ˀʽ°/ˁ˂°τ8
•τ Аη27a20τ(0τ7aτv4t0ss0τ(0τsc4a20τ09τ1o9ct4o9τ(uτ8atηr407τàτ

utiliser 9 (4281Ѿ
! si l’outil ne marche pas avec la molette C en 

position 1, sélectionnez une vitesse de sciage 
plus élevée et ensuite une vitesse plus basse 
pendant que l’outil marche

•τ Asp4rat4o9τ(0τpouss4ζr0sτ0a
! ne pas utilisez l’aspirateur quand vous coupez 

des métaux
•τ Бoul0r40τ(0τpouss4ζr0sτ0b
•τ Гt474sat4o9τ(0τ7’out47

-τ ava9tτ(0τ80ttr0τ7’out47τ09τ8arc30,τtou5oursτs’assur0zτ
qu0τ70τ(0va9tτ(0τ7aτs080770τso4tτb409τàτp7atτsurτ7aτp4ζc0τ
àτtrava4770r

-τ t090zτ7’out47τ10r80809tτ(a9sτ70sτ(0uΔτ8a49sτpourτ
obt094rτp70490809tτ70τco9trϨ70τ(0τc07u4-c4

! lorsque vous travaillez, tenez toujours l’outil par 
la(les) zone(s) de couleur grise !
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-τ s’assur0zτqu0τtout0τ7aτsur1ac0τ(0τ7aτs080770τr0pos0τ
b409τsurτ7aτp4ζc0τàτtrava4770r

! avant de retirer l’outil de la pièce à travailler, 
s’assurez que la lame se soit bien stabilisée

-τ v04770zτàτc0τqu0τ70sτ109t0sτ(0τv09t47at4o9τωτ2 soient 
(ηcouv0rt0s

•τ Attac30-cΙb70τ@

CONSEIlS D’UTIlISATION
•τ Гt474s0zτ70sτ7a80sτ(0τsc40τappropr4η0sτ#

! l’outil accepte les lames avec queue en T et en U 
les plus utilisées en général $

•τ Qua9(τvousτcoup0zτ(0sτ8ηtauΔ,τ7ubr4i0zτrη2u74ζr0809tτ
7aτ7a80τ(0τsc40τ(0τ7ubr4ia9t

•τ Pourτ0f0ctu0rτu90τcoup0τ(ro4t0τprηc4s0,τ2u4(0zτ7’out47τ
av0cτ7aτp7aqu0τ(0τbas0τ70τ7o92τ(uτcϨtητ(’u9τ8orc0auτ(0τ
bois rectiligne %

•τ άa4t0sτu9τava9t-trouτava9tτ(’0f0ctu0rτ(0sτ(ηcoup0sτ^
•τ ψoup0rτsa9sτηc7ats

-τ couvr0zτ7aτ74290τ(0τcoup0τ(0sτp7us40ursτcouc30sτ(’u9τ
7ar20τruba9τa(3ηs41τava9tτ(’0f0ctu0rτ7aτcoup0

-τ tou5oursτ49v0rs0zτ7aτpart40τv4s4b70τ(0τ7aτp4ζc0τàτ
trava4770r

•τ Pourτ(0sτsu220st4o9sτco8p7η809ta4r0sτvoΕ0zτ
www.skil.com

ENTRETIEN / SERVICE APRES-VENTE
•τ ψ0tτout47τ9’0stτpasτco9βuτpourτu9τusa20τpro10ss4o9907
•τ έar(0zτtou5oursτvotr0τout47τ0tτ70τcΙb70τpropr0sτ

ѽspηc4a70809tτ70sτaηrat4o9sτωτ2Ѿ
! débranchez la fiche avant le nettoyage

•τ Б4,τ8a72rητtousτ70sτso49sτapportηsτàτ7aτ1abr4cat4o9τ0tτauτ
co9trϨ70τ(0τ7’out47,τc07u4τc4τ(0va4tτavo4rτu9τ(η1aut,τ7aτ
rηparat4o9τ90τ(o4tτθtr0τco9iη0τqu’àτu90τstat4o9τ(0τs0rv4c0τ
aprζs-v09t0τa2rηη0τpourτout477a20τБKίό
- retournez l’outil non démontéτav0cτvotr0τpr0uv0τ

(’ac3atτauτr0v09(0urτouτauτc09tr0τ(0τs0rv4c0τ
aprζs-v09t0τБKίότ70τp7usτproc30τѽ70sτa(r0ss0sτa49s4τ
qu0τ7aτvu0τηc7atη0τ(0τ7’out47τi2ur09tτsurτΓΓΓ.s647.co8Ѿ

ENVIRONNEmENT
•τ Ne jetez pas les outils électriques, les accessoires 

et l’emballage dans les ordures ménagères (pour les 
paΕsτ0uropη09sτu94qu0809tѾ
-τ co91or8η809tτàτ7aτ(4r0ct4v0τ0uropη0990τʿʽʾʿ/ʾˆ/Eέτ

r07at4v0τauΔτ(ηc30tsτ(’ηqu4p0809tsτη70ctr4qu0sτouτ
η70ctro94qu0s,τ0tτàτsaτtra9spos4t4o9τ(a9sτ7aτ7η24s7at4o9τ
9at4o9a70,τ70sτout47sτη70ctr4qu0sτusηsτ(o4v09tτθtr0τ
co770ctηsτsηparη809tτ0tτ1a4r0τ7’ob50tτ(’u9τr0cΕc7a20τ
r0sp0ctu0uΔτ(0τ7’09v4ro990809t

- le symbole &τvousτ70τrapp0770raτauτ8o809tτ(0τ7aτ84s0τ
au rebut de l'outil

DÉClARATION DE CONFORmITE 
•τ Nousτ(ηc7aro9sτsousτ9otr0τpropr0τr0spo9sab474tητqu0τ70τ

pro(u4tτ(ηcr4tτsousτѤψaractηr4st4qu0sτt0c394qu0sѥτ0stτ09τ
co91or84tητav0cτ70sτ9or80sτouτ(ocu809tsτ9or8at41sτ
su4va9ts:τENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂,τENτ˃ʾʽʽʽ,τENτ˂˂ʽʾˁ,τ
co91or8η809tτauΔτt0r80sτ(0sτrη270809tat4o9sτ09τ
v42u0urτʿʽʽˁ/ʾʽ˅/ψE,τʿʽʽ˃/ˁʿ/ψE,τʿʽʾʾ/˃˂/ГE

•τ Dossier technique auprès de:τБKίότEurop0τχДτ
ѽPВ-БEГ/ENέʾѾ,τˁ˅ʿ˂τχωτχr0(a,τNό

03.09.2014

BRUIT/VIBRATION
•τ ύ0surητs07o9τENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂τ70τ94v0auτ(0τ7aτpr0ss4o9τso9or0τ

(0τc0tτout47τ0stτ˅ˁτ(χѽAѾτ0tτ70τ94v0auτ(0τ7aτpu4ssa9c0τ
so9or0τˆ˂τ(χѽAѾτѽ(ηv4at4o9τsta9(ar(:τˀτ(χѾ,τ0tτ7aτv4brat4o9τ
✱τѽ8ηt3o(0τ8a49-bras;τ49c0rt4tu(0τKτ=τʾ,˂τ8/s²Ѿ
✱τp09(a9tτ70τcoupa20τ(uτbo4sτ˃,˄τ8/s²
✱τp09(a9tτ70τcoupa20τ(uτ8ηta7τˁ,˅τ8/s²

•τ ό0τ94v0auτ(0τv4brat4o9sτη84s0sτaτηtητ80surητ
co91or8η809tτàτ7’0ssa4τ9or8a74sητ(0τ7aτ9or80τENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂;τ
47τp0utτθtr0τut474sητpourτco8par0rτp7us40ursτout47sτ0tτpourτ
rηa74s0rτu90τηva7uat4o9τprη74849a4r0τ(0τ7’0Δpos4t4o9τauΔτ
v4brat4o9sτ7orsτ(0τ7’ut474sat4o9τ(0τ7’out47τpourτ70sτ
app74cat4o9sτ809t4o99η0s
- l’utilisation de l’outil dans d’autres applications, ou 

av0cτ(0sτacc0sso4r0sτ(4fηr09tsτouτ8a7τ09tr0t09us,τ
p0utτco9s4(ηrab70809tτaugmenterτ70τ94v0auτ
d’exposition

- la mise hors tension de l’outil et sa non-utilisation 
p09(a9tτqu’47τ0stτa77u8ητp0uv09tτco9s4(ηrab70809tτ
réduireτ70τ94v0auτ(’0Δpos4t4o9

! protégez-vous contre les effets des vibrations par 
un entretien correct de l’outil et de ses 
accessoires, en gardant vos mains chaudes et en 
structurant vos schémas de travail

Stichsäge 4181/4281

EINlEITUNG
•τ ω40s0sτЕ0r6z0u2τ4stτb0st488tτВr099sc394tt0τu9(τ

Aussc394tt0τ49τήo7z,τKu9ststof,τύ0ta77,τK0ra846p7att09τ
u9(τέu884τauszu1ü3r09,τu9(τ4stτ2004290tτ1ürτ20ra(0τu9(τ
6urv420τБc394tt0τ84tτέ03ru92sΓ49607τb4sτˁ˂°

•τ ω40s0sτЕ0r6z0u2τ04290tτs4c3τ94c3tτ1ürτ(09τ
pro10ss4o907709τE49satz

•τ χ4tt0τ(40s0τχ0(409u92sa9704tu92τsor21Π7t42τ70s09τu9(τ
au1b0Γa3r09τ3

TECHNISCHE DATEN 1

WERkZEUGkOmPONENTEN 2
A Schalter zum Ein-Aus-Schalten
Bτ K9op1τzu8τά0stst07709τ(0sτБc3a7t0rs
C Rad zur Hubzahlregelung (4281Ѿ
Dτ όü1tu92ssc374tz0
E Kabelklemme
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SICHERHEIT

AllGEmEINE SICHERHEITSHINWEISE

 ACHTUNG! lesen Sie alle Sicherheitshinweise und 
Anweisungen.τД0rsΠu894ss0τb04τ(0rτE493a7tu92τ(0rτ
Sicherheitshinweise und Anweisungen können elektrischen 
Schlag, Brand und/oder schwere Verletzungen 
v0rursac309.τBewahren Sie alle Sicherheitshinweise 
und Anweisungen für die Zukunft auf. Der in den 
Б4c30r304ts349Γ04s09τv0rΓ09(0t0τχ02r411τѤE706troΓ0r6z0u2ѥτ
b0z403tτs4c3τau1τ90tzb0tr40b090τE706troΓ0r6z0u20τѽ84tτ
N0tz6ab07Ѿτu9(τau1τa66ub0tr40b090τE706troΓ0r6z0u20τѽo390τ
N0tz6ab07Ѿ.

1) ARBEITSPlATZSICHERHEIT
aѾτHalten Sie Ihren Arbeitsbereich sauber und gut 

beleuchtet. Unordnung oder unbeleuchtete 
Arb04tsb0r04c30τ6ϯ9909τzuτГ91Π7709τ1ü3r09.

bѾτArbeiten Sie mit dem Gerät nicht in 
explosionsgefährdeter Umgebung, in der sich 
brennbare Flüssigkeiten, Gase oder Stäube 
befinden.τE706troΓ0r6z0u20τ0rz0u209τάu9609,τ(40τ(09τ
Бtaubτo(0rτ(40τωΠ8p10τ09tzü9(09τ6ϯ9909.

cѾτ Halten Sie kinder und andere Personen während 
der Benutzung des Elektrowerkzeugs fern. Bei 
Ab7096u92τ6ϯ9909τБ40τ(40τKo9tro770τüb0rτ(asτέ0rΠtτ
v0r740r09.

2) ElEkTRISCHE SICHERHEIT
aѾτDer Anschlussstecker des Gerätes muss in die 

Steckdose passen. Der Stecker darf in keiner Weise 
verändert werden. Verwenden Sie keine 
Adapterstecker gemeinsam mit schutzgeerdeten 
Geräten.τГ9v0rΠ9(0rt0τБt0c60rτu9(τpass09(0τ
Бt0c6(os09τv0rr4920r9τ(asτА4s46oτ0490sτ0706tr4sc309τ
Schlages.

bѾτVermeiden Sie körperkontakt mit geerdeten 
Oberflächen, wie von Rohren, Heizungen, Herden 
und kühlschränken. Es besteht ein erhöhtes Risiko 
durch elektrischen Schlag, wenn Ihr Körper geerdet ist.

cѾτ Halten Sie das Gerät von Regen oder Nässe fern. 
ωasτE49(r49209τvo9τЕass0rτ49τ049τE706tro20rΠtτ0r3ϯ3tτ
das Risiko eines elektrischen Schlages.

(ѾτZweckentfremden Sie das kabel nicht, um das Gerät 
zu tragen, aufzuhängen oder um den Stecker aus 
der Steckdose zu ziehen. Halten Sie das kabel fern 
von Hitze, Öl, scharfen kanten oder sich 
bewegenden Geräteteilen.τχ0sc3Π(42t0τo(0rτ
v0rΓ4c607t0τKab07τ0r3ϯ309τ(asτА4s46oτ0490sτ0706tr4sc309τ
Schlages.

0ѾτWenn Sie mit einem Elektrowerkzeug im Freien 
arbeiten, verwenden Sie nur Verlängerungskabel, 
die auch für den Außenbereich zugelassen sind. Die 
A9Γ09(u92τ0490sτ1ürτ(09τAuß09b0r04c3τ2004290t09τ
Д0r7Π920ru92s6ab07sτv0rr4920rtτ(asτА4s46oτ0490sτ
elektrischen Schlages.

1Ѿτ Wenn der Betrieb des Elektrowerkzeuges in 
feuchter Umgebung nicht vermeidbar ist, 
verwenden Sie einen Fehlerstromschutzschalter. 
ω0rτE49satzτ0490sτά0370rstro8sc3utzsc3a7t0rsτv0r849(0rtτ
das Risiko eines elektrischen Schlages.

3) SICHERHEIT VON PERSONEN
aѾτSeien Sie aufmerksam, achten Sie darauf, was Sie 

tun, und gehen Sie mit Vernunft an die Arbeit mit 
einem Elektrowerkzeug. Benutzen Sie das Gerät 
nicht, wenn Sie müde sind oder unter dem Einfluss 
von Drogen, Alkohol oder medikamenten stehen. Ein 
ύo809tτ(0rτГ9ac3tsa8604tτb048τέ0brauc3τ(0sτέ0rΠt0sτ
6a99τzuτ0r9st3a1t09τД0r70tzu9209τ1ü3r09.

bѾτTragen Sie persönliche Schutzausrüstung und 
immer eine Schutzbrille. Das Tragen persönlicher 
Бc3utzausrüstu92,τΓ40τБtaub8as60,τrutsc310st0τ
Sicherheitsschuhe, Schutzhelm oder Gehörschutz, je 
9ac3τArtτu9(τE49satzτ(0sτE706troΓ0r6z0u20s,τv0rr4920rtτ
(asτА4s46oτvo9τД0r70tzu9209.

cѾτ Vermeiden Sie eine unbeabsichtigte 
Inbetriebnahme. Vergewissern Sie sich, dass das 
Elektrowerkzeug ausgeschaltet ist, bevor Sie es an 
die Stromversorgung und/oder den Akku 
anschließen, es aufnehmen oder tragen. Wenn Sie 
b048τВra209τ(0sτE706troΓ0r6z0u20sτ(09τά4920rτa8τ
Бc3a7t0rτ3ab09τo(0rτ(asτέ0rΠtτ04920sc3a7t0tτa9τ(40τ
Бtro8v0rsor2u92τa9sc3740ß09,τ6a99τ(40sτzuτГ91Π7709τ
1ü3r09.

(ѾτEntfernen Sie Einstellwerkzeuge oder 
Schraubenschlüssel, bevor Sie das Gerät 
einschalten.τE49τЕ0r6z0u2τo(0rτБc37üss07,τ(0rτs4c3τ49τ
04908τ(r0309(09τέ0rΠt0t047τb0i9(0t,τ6a99τzuτ
Д0r70tzu9209τ1ü3r09.

0ѾτÜberschätzen Sie sich nicht. Sorgen Sie für einen 
sicheren Stand und halten Sie jederzeit das 
Gleichgewicht.τωa(urc3τ6ϯ9909τБ40τ(asτέ0rΠtτ49τ
unerwarteten Situationen besser kontrollieren.

1Ѿτ Tragen Sie geeignete kleidung. Tragen Sie keine 
weite kleidung oder Schmuck. Halten Sie Haare, 
kleidung und Handschuhe fern von sich 
bewegenden Teilen. Lockere Kleidung, Schmuck oder 
7a920τήaar0τ6ϯ9909τvo9τs4c3τb0Γ0209(09τВ04709τ0r1asstτ
werden.

2ѾτWenn Staubabsaug- und -auffangeinrichtungen 
montiert werden können, vergewissern Sie sich, 
dass diese angeschlossen sind und richtig 
verwendet werden. Verwendung einer Staubabsaugung 
v0rr4920rtτέ01Π3r(u9209τ(urc3τБtaub.

4) SORGFÄlTIGER UmGANG UND GEBRAUCH VON 
ElEkTROWERkZEUGEN

aѾτÜberlasten Sie das Gerät nicht. Verwenden Sie für 
Ihre Arbeit das dafür bestimmte Elektrowerkzeug. 
Mit dem passenden Elektrowerkzeug arbeiten Sie besser 
und sicherer im angegebenen Leistungsbereich.

bѾτBenutzen Sie kein Elektrowerkzeug, dessen 
Schalter defekt ist. Ein Elektrowerkzeug, das sich nicht 
803rτ049-τo(0rτaussc3a7t09τ7Πsst,τ4stτ201Π3r74c3τu9(τ8ussτ
repariert werden.

cѾτ Ziehen Sie den Stecker aus der Steckdose und/oder 
entfernen Sie den Akku, bevor Sie 
Geräteeinstellungen vornehmen, Zubehörteile 
wechseln oder das Gerät weglegen. Diese 
Дors4c3ts8aß9a380τv0r349(0rtτ(09τu9b0abs4c3t42t09τ
Бtartτ(0sτέ0rΠts.

(ѾτBewahren Sie unbenutzte Elektrowerkzeuge 
außerhalb der Reichweite von kindern auf. lassen 
Sie Personen das Gerät nicht benutzen, die mit 
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diesem nicht vertraut sind oder diese Anweisungen 
nicht gelesen haben.τE706troΓ0r6z0u20τs49(τ201Π3r74c3,τ
Γ099τБ40τvo9τu90r1a3r0909τP0rso909τb09utztτΓ0r(09.

0ѾτPflegen Sie das Gerät mit Sorgfalt. kontrollieren Sie, 
ob bewegliche Geräteteile einwandfrei funktionieren 
und nicht klemmen, ob Teile gebrochen oder so 
beschädigt sind, dass die Funktion des Gerätes 
beeinträchtigt ist. lassen Sie beschädigte Teile vor 
dem Einsatz des Geräts reparieren.τД4070τГ91Π770τ
haben ihre Ursache in schlecht gewarteten 
Elektrowerkzeugen.

1Ѿτ Halten Sie Schneidwerkzeuge scharf und sauber. 
Бor21Π7t42τ20pl02t0τБc3904(Γ0r6z0u20τ84tτsc3ar109τ
Бc3904(6a9t09τv0r6708809τs4c3τΓ09420rτu9(τs49(τ
704c3t0rτzuτ1ü3r09.

2ѾτVerwenden Sie Elektrowerkzeug, Zubehör, 
Einsatzwerkzeuge usw. entsprechend diesen 
Anweisungen. Berücksichtigen Sie dabei die 
Arbeitsbedingungen und die auszuführende 
Tätigkeit.τω0rτέ0brauc3τvo9τE706troΓ0r6z0u209τ1ürτ
a9(0r0τa7sτ(40τvor20s030909τA9Γ09(u9209τ6a99τzuτ
201Π3r74c309τБ4tuat4o909τ1ü3r09.

5) SERVICE
aѾτlassen Sie Ihr Gerät nur von qualifiziertem 

Fachpersonal und nur mit Original-Ersatzteilen 
reparieren. Damit wird sichergestellt, dass die Sicherheit 
(0sτέ0rΠtsτ0r3a7t09τb704bt.

SICHERHEITSHINWEISE FÜR STICHSÄGEN

AllGEmEINES
•τ Бt0tsτ9ac3prü109,τ(aßτ(40τN0tzspa99u92τ84tτ(0rτau1τ(08τ

Typenschild des Werkzeuges angegebenen Spannung 
üb0r049st488tτѽ84tτʿˀʽДτo(0rτʿˁʽДτb0sc3r41t0t0τ
Е0r6z0u20τ6ϯ9909τauc3τa9τʿʿʽДτb0tr40b09τΓ0r(09Ѿ

•τ ω40τάu96t4o9τ(0sτЕ0r6z0u20sτvorτ50(0rτA9Γ09(u92τ
prü109τu9(τ0sτb04τ04908τω0106tτso1ortτvo9τ0490rτ
qua74iz40rt09τP0rso9τr0par40r09τ7ass09;τ(asτЕ0r6z0u2τ
9408a7sτs07bstτϯf909

•τ Bearbeiten Sie kein asbesthaltiges material (Asbest 
247tτa7sτ6r0bs0rr0209(Ѿ

•τ ω0rτχ09utz0rτ(40s0sτЕ0r6z0u20sτso77t0τΠ7t0rτa7sτʾ˃τJa3r0τ
sein

•τ ω0rτέ0rΠusc3p0207τb048τArb04t09τ6a99τ˅˂τ(χѽAѾτ
üb0rsc3r04t09;τέ03ϯrsc3utzτtra209

•τ χ048τχ0arb04t09τspa90rz0u209(0rτύat0r4a7409τ
Schutzbrille tragen

•τ Бtaubτvo9τύat0r4a7409τΓ40τάarb0,τ(40τχ704τ09t3Π7t,τ0494209τ
ήo7zart09,τύ490ra7409τu9(τύ0ta77τ6a99τsc3Π(74c3τs049τ
(Kontakt mit oder Einatmen des Staubs kann zu 
allergischen Reaktionen und/oder Atemwegskrankheiten 
b048τχ0(4090rτo(0rτГ8st0309(09τ1ü3r09Ѿ;τtragen Sie 
eine Staubmaske und arbeiten Sie mit einem 
Staubabsaugungssystem, wenn ein solches 
angeschlossen werden kann

•τ χ0st488t0τArt09τvo9τБtaubτs49(τa7sτ6arz49o209τ67ass4iz40rtτ
ѽb04sp407sΓ04s0τE4c309-τu9(τχuc3093o7zstaubѾ,τ
49sb0so9(0r0τ49τД0rb49(u92τ84tτИusΠtz09τ1ürτ(40τ
ήo7zvorb03a9(7u92;τtragen Sie eine Staubmaske und 
arbeiten Sie mit einem Staubabsaugungssystem, 
wenn ein solches angeschlossen werden kann

•τ χ0ac3t09τБ40τ(40τ1ürτί3rτv0rΓ09(0t0sτД0rbrauc3s8at0r4a7τ
2ü7t4209τ9at4o9a709τБtaubsc3utzvor2ab09

•τ χ04τχ09utzu92τvo9τД0r7Π920ru92s6ab079τ4stτ(arau1τzuτ
ac3t09,τ(aßτ(asτKab07τvo77stΠ9(42τab20ro77tτ4stτu9(τ0490τ
Kapaz4tΠtτvo9τʾ˃τAτ3at

•τ И4)3)nτБ4)τ2rΑn(sΠtzl4c3τ()nτN)tzst)ck)r,τb)ΒorτБ4)τ
beliebige Änderungen an den Einstellungen oder 
einen Zubehörwechsel vornehmen

VOR DER ANWENDUNG
•τ χ0vorτБ40τ84tτ(08τБc394ttτb0249909,τa770τή49(0r94ss0τvo9τ

(0rτOb0r-τΓ40τauc3τvo9τ(0rτГ9t0rlΠc30τ09t10r909,τ(40τ
au1τ(0rτБc394ttstr0c60τ740209

•τ χ0sc3Π(42u9209τ(urc3τБc3raub09,τNΠ207τu9(τΠ3974c30sτ
a9τί3r08τЕ0r6stüc6τv0r807(09;τ(40s0τvorτArb04tsb02499τ
09t10r909

•τ Sichern Sie das Werkstück (ein mit 
Бpa99vorr4c3tu9209τo(0rτБc3raubstoc6τ10st203a7t090sτ
Е0r6stüc6τ4stτs4c30r0rτ203a7t09τa7sτ84tτ(0rτήa9(Ѿ

WÄHREND DER ANWENDUNG
•τ Halten Sie das Elektrowerkzeug an den isolierten 

Griffflächen, wenn Sie Arbeiten ausführen, bei denen 
das Einsatzwerkzeug verborgene Stromleitungen 
oder das eigene Netzkabel treffen kann (der Kontakt 
84tτ0490rτspa99u92s1ü3r09(09τό04tu92τ6a99τauc3τ
Metallteile des Elektrowerkzeuges unter Spannung setzen 
u9(τzuτ04908τ0706tr4sc309τБc37a2τ1ü3r09Ѿ

•τ ωasτKab07τ4880rτvo9τu87au109(09τВ04709τ(0sτ
Е0r6z0u20sτ10r93a7t09;τ(asτKab07τ9ac3τ349t09τvo8τ
Е0r6z0u2τΓ02τ1ü3r09

•τ Е4r(τb04τ(0rτArb04tτ(asτKab07τb0sc3Π(42tτo(0rτ
(urc3tr099t,τKab07τ94c3tτb0rü3r09,τso9(0r9τso1ortτ(09τ
Netzstecker ziehen

•τ Е0r6z0u2τ94c3tτΓ04t0rτv0rΓ09(09,τΓ099τ(asτKab07τ
b0sc3Π(42tτ4st;τ7ass09τБ40τ(40s0sτvo9τ04908τa90r6a99t09τ
E706tro1ac38a99τ0rs0tz09

•τ χ04τ0706tr4sc30rτo(0rτ80c3a94sc30rτά0371u96t4o9τ(asτ
Е0r6z0u2τso1ortτaussc3a7t09τu9(τ(09τN0tzst0c60rτ
ziehen

•τ ήa7t09τБ40τήΠ9(0τvo9τ(08τБΠ20b7attτ10r9,τΓ099τ(asτ
Werkzeug eingeschaltet ist

ZUBEHÖR
•τ БKίότ6a99τ9urτ(a99τ(40τ049Γa9(1r040τάu96t4o9τ(0sτ

Werkzeuges zusichern, wenn Original-Zubehör 
v0rΓ09(0tτΓ4r(

•τ А4ss420τo(0rτstu8p10τБΠ20b7Πtt0r,τo(0rτso7c30,τ(40τ43r0τ
άor8τv0rΠ9(0rtτ3ab09,τ(ür109τ94c3tτv0rΓ09(0tτΓ0r(09

ANWENDUNG Im FREIEN
•τ χ04τA9Γ09(u92τ48τάr0409τ(asτЕ0r6z0u2τüb0rτ04909τ

ά0370rstro8-τѽάίѾτБc3utzsc3a7t0rτ84tτ04908τAus7ϯs0stro8τ
vo9τˀʽτ8Aτ8aΔ.τa9sc3740ß09,τu9(τ9urτ049τ
Д0r7Π920ru92s6ab07τb09utz09,τ(asτ1ürτ(40τA9Γ09(u92τ48τ
άr0409τvor20s0309τu9(τ84tτ0490rτ
spr4tzΓass0r20sc3ützt09τA9sc37ußst0770τv0rs0309τ4st

NACH DER ANWENDUNG
•τ Бoba7(τБ40τs4c3τvo9τί3r08τЕ0r6z0u2τ09t10r909,τso77t0τ

dieses ausgeschaltet werden und die sich bewegenden 
В0470τvo776o8809τzu8τБt477sta9(τ206o8809τs049

BEDIENUNG
•τ E49-/Aus-Бc3a7t09τ4
•τ Arr0t40ru92τ(0sτБc3a7t0rsτ1ürτωau0r7au1τ5
•τ БΠ20b7attΓ0c3s07τ6

! Sägeblatt mit den Sägezähnen nach vorne 
gerichtet in voller Tiefe einspannen 7
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•τ БΠ209τb04τʾ˂°/ˀʽ°/ˁ˂°τ8
•τ ήubza37τ50τ9ac3τύat0r4a7τa9pass09τ9 (4281Ѿ

! wenn das Werkzeug nicht mit Rad C in Position 1 
läuft, eine höhere Hubzahl wählen und die 
Hubzahl bei laufendem Werkzeug verringern

•τ Бtaubabsau2u92τ0a
! Staubsauger nicht verwenden beim Sägen von 

metall
•τ Бtaub20b7Πs0τ0b
•τ χ0(409u92τ(0sτЕ0r6z0u20s

-τ vorτ(08τE49sc3a7t09τ(0sτЕ0r6z0u20sτ8ußτ(40τ
Дor(0rs04t0τ(0rτάußp7att0τlac3τau1τ(08τЕ0r6stüc6τ
aul40209

-τ (asτЕ0r6z0u2τ4880rτ10stτ84tτb04(09τήΠ9(09τ3a7t09τ
um es stets unter Kontrolle zu haben

! Werkzeug beim Arbeiten immer am grauen 
Griffbereich fassen !

-τ st07709τБ40τs4c30r,τ(aßτ(40τάußp7att0τau1τ2a9z0rτά7Πc30τ
s4c30rτaul402t

! stellen Sie sicher, daß das Blatt vollkommen zum 
Stillstand gekommen ist, bevor Sie das Werkzeug 
vom Werkstück entfernen

-τ όü1tu92ssc374tz0τωτ2 unbedeckt halten
•τ Kab07670880τ@

ANWENDUNGSHINWEISE
•τ ω40τ09tspr0c309(09τБΠ20b7Πtt0rτv0rΓ09(09τ#

! das Werkzeug nimmt die meisten 
handelsüblichen Sägeblätter mit T-Schaft und 
U-Schaft auf $

•τ χ048τБΠ209τvo9τύ0ta77τБΠ20b7attτr02078Πss42τ84tτї7τ
04910tt09

•τ άürτprΠz4s09τБc394ttv0r7au1τ(asτЕ0r6z0u2τ84tτ(0rτ
Bodenplatte entlang der Kante eines geraden 
ήo7zstüc60sτ1ü3r09τ%

•τ χ0vorτБ40τAussc394tt0τaus1ü3r09,τ049τόoc3τvorbo3r09τ^
•τ Бp74tt0r1r040sτБΠ209

- die Schnittlinie mit mehreren Schichten breiten 
K70b0ba9(τb0(0c609τvorτArb04tsb02499

-τ (40τOb0rlΠc30τ(0sτЕ0r6stüc6sτ2ru9(sΠtz74c3τ9ac3τ
u9t09τz04209(τaul0209

•τ άürτ803rτВ4psτs4030τΓΓΓ.s647.co8

WARTUNG / SERVICE
•τ ω40s0sτЕ0r6z0u2τ04290tτs4c3τ94c3tτ1ürτ(09τ

pro10ss4o907709τE49satz
•τ ήa7t09τБ40τЕ0r6z0u2τu9(τKab07τ4880rτsaub0rτ

ѽ49sb0so9(0r0τ(40τόü1tu92ssc374tz0τωτ2Ѿ
! Netzstecker vor dem Säubern ziehen

•τ Бo77t0τ(asτE706troΓ0r6z0u2τtrotzτsor21Π7t420rτ
ή0rst077u92s-τu9(τPrü1v0r1a3r09τ0498a7τaus1a7709,τ4stτ(40τ
А0paraturτvo9τ0490rτautor4s40rt09τKu9(09(409stst0770τ1ürτ
БKίό-E706troΓ0r6z0u20τaus1ü3r09τzuτ7ass09
- das Werkzeug unzerlegt, zusammen mit dem 

Kau1b0702,τa9τ(09τό4010r0rτo(0rτ(40τ9Πc3st0τ
БKίό-Д0rtra2sΓ0r6stΠtt0τs09(09τѽ(40τA9sc3r41t09τsoτ
Γ40τ(40τErsatzt047z04c39u92τ(0sτЕ0r6z0u20sτi9(09τ
Б40τu9t0rτΓΓΓ.s647.co8Ѿ

UmWElT
•τ Elektrowerkzeuge, Zubehör und Verpackungen 

nicht in den Hausmüll werfenτѽ9urτ1ürτEГ-όΠ9(0rѾ
-τ 208ΠssτEuropΠ4sc30rτА4c3t74940τʿʽʾʿ/ʾˆ/Eέτüb0rτ

E706tro-τu9(τE706tro946-τA7t20rΠt0τu9(τГ8s0tzu92τ49τ
9at4o9a70sτА0c3tτ8üss09τ94c3tτ803rτ20brauc3s1Π3420τ
Elektrowerkzeuge getrennt gesammelt und einer 
u8Γ07t20r0c3t09τЕ40(0rv0rv0rtu92τzu201ü3rtτΓ0r(09

- hieran soll Sie Symbol & erinnern

kONFORmITÄTSERklÄRUNG 
•τ Е4rτ0r67Πr09τ49τa77049420rτД0ra9tΓortu92,τ(aßτ(asτu9t0rτ

“Technische Daten” beschriebene Produkt mit den 
1o7209(09τNor809τo(0rτ9or8at4v09τωo6u809t09τ
üb0r049st488t:τENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂,τENτ˃ʾʽʽʽ,τENτ˂˂ʽʾˁ,τ208Πßτ
den Bestimmungen der Richtlinien 2004/108/EG, 
2006/42/EG, 2011/65/EU

•τ Technische Unterlagen bei:τБKίότEurop0τχДτѽPВ-БEГ/
ENέʾѾ,τˁ˅ʿ˂τχωτχr0(a,τNό

03.09.2014

GERÄUSCH/VIBRATION
•τ έ080ss09τ208ΠßτENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂τb0trΠ2tτ(0rτ

Бc3a77(ruc6p0207τ(40s0sτέ0rΠt0sτ˅ˁτ(χѽAѾτu9(τ(0rτ
Бc3a7704stu92sp0207τˆ˂τ(χѽAѾτѽБta9(ar(abΓ04c3u92:τˀτ
(χѾ,τu9(τ(40τД4brat4o9τ✱τѽήa9(-Ar8τύ0t3o(0;τ
Г9s4c30r304tτKτ=τʾ,˂τ8/s²Ѿ
✱τb048τБΠ209τvo9τήo7zτ˃,˄τ8/s²
✱τb048τБΠ209τvo9τύ0ta77τˁ,˅τ8/s²

•τ ω40τД4brat4o9s084ss4o9sstu10τΓur(0τ84tτ04908τ
sta9(ar(4s40rt09τВ0stτ208ΠßτENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂τ2080ss09;τБ40τ
6a99τv0rΓ09(0tτΓ0r(09,τu8τ049τЕ0r6z0u2τ84tτ04908τ
a9(0r09τzuτv0r2704c309τu9(τa7sτvor7Πui20τχ0urt047u92τ
der Vibrationsexposition bei Verwendung des Werkzeugs 
1ürτ(40τa92020b0909τA9Γ09(u92szΓ0c60
-τ (40τД0rΓ09(u92τ(0sτЕ0r6z0u2sτ1ürτa9(0r0τ

Anwendungen oder mit anderem oder schlecht 
20Γart0t08τИub03ϯrτ6a99τ(40τEΔpos4t4o9sstu10τ
erheblich erhöhen

- Zeiten, zu denen das Werkzeug ausgeschaltet ist, 
o(0rτΓ099τ0sτ7Πu1tτab0rτ04209t74c3τ94c3tτ04920s0tztτ
Γ4r(,τ6ϯ9909τ(40τEΔpos4t4o9sstu10τ0r30b74c3τ
verringern

! schützen Sie sich vor den Auswirkungen der 
Vibration durch Wartung des Werkzeugs und des 
Zubehörs, halten Sie Ihre Hände warm und 
organisieren Sie Ihren Arbeitsablauf
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Decoupeerzaag 4181/4281

INTRODUCTIE
•τ ω0z0τ8ac3490τ4sτb0st08(τvoorτ30tτ(oorza209τva9,τ09τ

30tτza209τva9τu4tspar49209τ49τ3out,τ6u9ststo1,τ80taa7,τ
keramiekplaten en rubber, en is geschikt om recht en in 
boc3t09τt0τza209τo9(0rτ009τ3o06τva9τˁ˂°

•τ ω0z0τ8ac3490τ4sτ940tτb0(o07(τvoorτpro10ss4o9007τ20bru46
•τ ό00sτ09τb0Γaarτ(0z0τ20bru46saa9Γ45z492τ3

TECHNISCHE GEGEVENS 1

mACHINE-ElEmENTEN 2
Aτ Бc3a607aarτvoorτaa9/u4t
Bτ K9opτvoorτvastz0tt09τva9τsc3a607aar
Cτ ί9st07Γ407t50τvoorτzaa2s907304(τѽ4281Ѿ
D Ventilatie-openingen
E Kabelclip

VEIlIGHEID

AlGEmENE VEIlIGHEIDSVOORSCHRIFTEN

 lET OP! lees alle veiligheidswaarschuwingen en 
alle voorschriften. Als de waarschuwingen en 
voorsc3r41t09τ940tτΓor(09τop20vo72(,τ6a9τ(4tτ009τ0706tr4sc30τ
sc3o6,τbra9(τo1τ0r9st42τ70ts07τtotτ20vo72τ30bb09.τBewaar 
alle waarschuwingen en voorschriften voor toekomstig 
gebruik. Het in de waarschuwingen gebruikte begrip 
Ѥ0706tr4sc3τ20r00(sc3apѥτ3001tτb0tr066492τopτ0706tr4sc30τ
20r00(sc3app09τvoorτ20bru46τopτ30tτstroo890tτѽ80tτ
90ts9o0rѾτ09τopτ0706tr4sc30τ20r00(sc3app09τvoorτ20bru46τ
80tτ009τaccuτѽzo9(0rτ90ts9o0rѾ.

1) VEIlIGHEID VAN DE WERkOmGEVING
aѾτHoud uw werkomgeving schoon en opgeruimd. Een 

ro8807420τo1τo9v0r74c3t0τΓ0r6o820v492τ6a9τtotτ
o920va7709τ704(09.

bѾτWerk met het gereedschap niet in een omgeving 
met explosiegevaar waarin zich brandbare 
vloeistoffen, gassen of stof bevinden. Elektrische 
20r00(sc3app09τv0roorza609τvo9609τ(40τ30tτsto1τo1τ(0τ
dampen tot ontsteking kunnen brengen.

cѾτ Houd kinderen en andere personen tijdens het 
gebruik van het elektrische gereedschap uit de 
buurt.τЕa9900rτuτΓor(tτa120704(,τ6u9tτuτ(0τco9tro70τov0rτ
30tτ20r00(sc3apτv0r740z09.

2) ElEkTRISCHE VEIlIGHEID
aѾτDe aansluitstekker van het gereedschap moet in het 

stopcontact passen. De stekker mag in geen geval 
worden veranderd. Gebruik geen adapterstekkers in 
combinatie met geaarde gereedschappen. 
O9v0ra9(0r(0τst0660rsτ09τpass09(0τstopco9tact09τ
b0p0r609τ30tτr4s4coτva9τ009τ0706tr4sc30τsc3o6.

bѾτVoorkom aanraking van het lichaam met geaarde 
oppervlakken, bijvoorbeeld van buizen, 
verwarmingen, fornuizen en koelkasten. Er bestaat 
009τv0r3oo2(τr4s4coτ(oorτ009τ0706tr4sc30τsc3o6τΓa9900rτ
uw lichaam geaard is.

cѾτ Houd het gereedschap uit de buurt van regen en 
vocht.τή0tτb49909(r49209τva9τΓat0rτ49τ30tτ0706tr4sc30τ
20r00(sc3apτv0r2rootτ30tτr4s4coτva9τ009τ0706tr4sc30τ
schok.

(ѾτGebruik de kabel niet voor een verkeerd doel, om 
het gereedschap te dragen of op te hangen of om de 
stekker uit het stopcontact te trekken. Houd de 
kabel uit de buurt van hitte, olie, scherpe randen en 
bewegende gereedschapdelen.τχ0sc3a(42(0τo1τ49τ(0τ
Γarτ20raa6t0τ6ab07sτv0r2rot09τ30tτr4s4coτva9τ009τ
elektrische schok.

0ѾτWanneer u buitenshuis met elektrisch gereedschap 
werkt, dient u alleen verlengkabels te gebruiken die 
voor gebruik buitenshuis zijn goedgekeurd. Het 
20bru46τva9τ009τvoorτ20bru46τbu4t09s3u4sτ20sc346t0τ
v0r70926ab07τb0p0r6tτ30tτr4s4coτva9τ009τ0706tr4sc30τsc3o6.

1Ѿτ Als het gebruik van het elektrische gereedschap in 
een vochtige omgeving onvermijdelijk is, dient u 
een aardlekschakelaar te gebruiken.τή0tτ20bru46τva9τ
009τaar(706sc3a607aarτv0r849(0rtτ30tτr4s4coτva9τ009τ
elektrische schok.

3) VEIlIGHEID VAN PERSONEN
aѾτWees alert, let goed op wat u doet en ga met 

verstand te werk bij het gebruik van het elektrische 
gereedschap. Gebruik het gereedschap niet 
wanneer u moe bent of onder invloed staat van 
drugs, alcohol of medicijnen.τE09τ8o809tτva9τ
o9op70tt09(304(τb45τ30tτ20bru46τva9τ30tτ20r00(sc3apτ6a9τ
totτ0r9st420τv0rΓo9(49209τ704(09.

bѾτDraag persoonlijke beschermende uitrusting en 
altijd een veiligheidsbril.τή0tτ(ra209τva9τp0rsoo974560τ
b0sc30r809(0τu4trust492τzoa7sτ009τsto18as60r,τs74pvast0τ
Γ0r6sc3o0909,τ009τv04742304(s3078τo1τ
203oorb0sc30r8492,τa13a9607456τva9τ(0τaar(τ09τ30tτ
20bru46τva9τ30tτ0706tr4sc30τ20r00(sc3ap,τv0r849(0rtτ30tτ
r4s4coτva9τv0rΓo9(49209.

cѾτ Voorkom per ongeluk inschakelen. Controleer dat 
het elektrische gereedschap uitgeschakeld is 
voordat u de stekker in het stopcontact steekt of de 
accu aansluit en voordat u het gereedschap oppakt 
of draagt.τЕa9900rτuτb45τ30tτ(ra209τva9τ30tτ0706tr4sc30τ
20r00(sc3apτuΓτv4920rτaa9τ(0τsc3a607aarτ30btτo1τ
wanneer u het gereedschap ingeschakeld op de 
stroo8voorz409492τaa9s7u4t,τ6a9τ(4tτtotτo920va7709τ704(09.

(ѾτVerwijder instelgereedschappen of schroefsleutels 
voordat u het gereedschap inschakelt. Een 
49st0720r00(sc3apτo1τs70ut07τ49τ009τ(raa409(τ(007τva9τ30tτ
20r00(sc3apτ6a9τtotτv0rΓo9(49209τ704(09.

0ѾτProbeer niet ver te reiken. Zorg ervoor dat u stevig 
staat en steeds in evenwicht blijft. Daardoor kunt u 
30tτ20r00(sc3apτ49τo9v0rΓac3t0τs4tuat40sτb0t0rτo9(0rτ
controle houden.

1Ѿτ Draag geschikte kleding. Draag geen loshangende 
kleding of sieraden. Houd haren, kleding en 
handschoenen uit de buurt van bewegende delen. 
Loshangende kleding, sieraden en lange haren kunnen 
door bewegende delen worden meegenomen.

2ѾτWanneer stofafzuigings- of stofopvang-
voorzieningen kunnen worden gemonteerd, dient u 
zich ervan te verzekeren dat deze zijn aangesloten 
en juist worden gebruikt.τή0tτ20bru46τva9τ009τ
sto1a1zu42492τb0p0r6tτ30tτ20vaarτ(oorτsto1.
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4) GEBRUIk EN ONDERHOUD VAN ElEkTRISCHE 
GEREEDSCHAPPEN

aѾτOverbelast het gereedschap niet. Gebruik voor uw 
werkzaamheden het daarvoor bestemde elektrische 
gereedschap. Met het passende elektrische 
20r00(sc3apτΓ0r6tτuτb0t0rτ09τv047420rτb49909τ30tτ
aa92020v09τcapac4t04tsb0r046.

bѾτGebruik geen elektrisch gereedschap waarvan de 
schakelaar defect is. Elektrisch gereedschap dat niet 
800rτ6a9τΓor(09τ49-τo1τu4t20sc3a607(,τ4sτ20vaar7456τ09τ
moet worden gerepareerd.

cѾτ Trek de stekker uit het stopcontact of neem de accu 
uit het elektrische gereedschap voordat u het 
gereedschap instelt, toebehoren wisselt of het 
gereedschap weglegt.τω0z0τvoorzor2s8aatr0207τ
voor6o8tτo9b0(o07(τstart09τva9τ30tτ20r00(sc3ap.

(ѾτBewaar niet-gebruikte elektrische gereedschappen 
buiten bereik van kinderen. laat het gereedschap 
niet gebruiken door personen die er niet mee 
vertrouwd zijn en deze aanwijzingen niet hebben 
gelezen.τE706tr4sc30τ20r00(sc3app09τz459τ20vaar7456τ
Γa9900rτ(0z0τ(oorτo90rvar09τp0rso909τΓor(09τ20bru46t.

0ѾτVerzorg het gereedschap zorgvuldig. Controleer of 
bewegende delen van het gereedschap correct 
functioneren en niet vastklemmen en of onderdelen 
zodanig gebroken of beschadigd zijn dat de werking 
van het gereedschap nadelig wordt beïnvloed. laat 
beschadigde delen repareren voordat u het 
gereedschap gebruikt.τД007τo920va7709τ30bb09τ3u9τ
oorzaak in slecht onderhouden elektrische 
gereedschappen.

1Ѿτ Houd snijdende inzetgereedschappen scherp en 
schoon.τИor2vu7(42τo9(0r3ou(09τs945(09(0τ
inzetgereedschappen met scherpe snijkanten klemmen 
849(0rτs907τvastτ09τz459τ208a66074560rτt0τ20704(09.

2ѾτGebruik elektrische gereedschappen, toebehoren, 
inzetgereedschappen en dergelijke volgens deze 
aanwijzingen. let daarbij op de 
arbeidsomstandigheden en de uit te voeren 
werkzaamheden.τή0tτ20bru46τva9τ0706tr4sc30τ
20r00(sc3app09τvoorτa9(0r0τ(a9τ(0τvoorz4090τ
to0pass49209τ6a9τtotτ20vaar74560τs4tuat40sτ704(09.

5) SERVICE
aѾτlaat het gereedschap alleen repareren door 

gekwalificeerd en vakkundig personeel en alleen 
met originele vervangingsonderdelen. Daarmee 
Γor(tτ20Γaarbor2(τ(atτ(0τv04742304(τva9τ30tτ
20r00(sc3apτ49τsta9(τb7451t.

VEIlIGHEIDSVOORSCHRIFTEN VOOR 
DECOUPEERZAGEN

AlGEmEEN
•τ ψo9tro700rτa7t45(τo1τ30tτvo7ta20,τ(atτv0r807(τstaatτopτ30tτ

tΕp0p7aat50τva9τ(0τ8ac3490,τov0r0096o8tτ80tτ(0τ
90tspa99492τѽ80tτʿˀʽДτo1τʿˁʽДτaa920(u4(0τ8ac3490sτ
6u9909τoo6τopτʿʿʽДτaa920s7ot09τΓor(09Ѿ

•τ ψo9tro700rτvϧϧrτ076τ20bru46τ(0τΓ0r6492τva9τ(0τ8ac3490,τ
09τ7aatτ(0z0τ49τ20va7τva9τ009τ(010ctτo984((077456τ
r0par0r09τ(oorτ009τ0r609(0τva68a9;τop09τz071τ9oo4tτ(0τ
machine

•τ Bewerk geen asbesthoudend materiaal (asbest geldt 
a7sτ6a960rv0rΓ06609(Ѿ

•τ ω0z0τ8ac3490τ8a2τ940tτΓor(09τ20bru46tτ(oorτp0rso909τ
onder de 16 jaar

•τ В45(09sτ30tτΓ0r609τ6a9τ30tτ207u4(s94v0auτ˅˂τ(χѽAѾτ
ov0rsc3r45(09;τ(raa2τoorb0sc30r80rs

•τ ωraa2τ009τv04742304(sbr47τb45τ30tτb0Γ0r609τva9τsp749t0r09(τ
materiaal

•τ Бto1τva9τ8at0r4aa7τzoa7sτ7oo(3ou(09(0τv0r1,τso88420τ
houtsoorten, mineralen en metaal kunnen schadelijk zijn 
ѽco9tactτ80tτo1τ49a(08492τva9τ(0τsto1τ6a9τa770r24sc30τ
r0act40sτ09/o1τa(083a7492sz406t09τb45τ20bru460rτo1τ
o8sta9(0rsτv0roorza609Ѿ;τdraag een stofmasker en 
werk met een stofopvang-voorziening als die kan 
worden aangesloten

•τ χ0paa7(0τsoort09τsto1τz459τ20c7ass4ic00r(τa7sτ
6a960rv0rΓ06609(τѽzoa7sτsto1τva9τ04609τ09τb0u609Ѿ,τ80tτ
9a80τ49τco8b49at40τ80tτto0vo02492s84((0709τvoorτ
3outv0rzor2492;τdraag een stofmasker en werk met 
een stofopvang-voorziening als die kan worden 
aangesloten

•τ N008τvoorτ(0τ(oorτuτt0τb0Γ0r609τ8at0r4a709τ(0τ
9at4o9a70τvoorsc3r41t09τaa92aa9(0τsto1opva92τ49τac3t

•τ έ0bru46τvo770(42τu4t20ro7(0τ09τv047420τv0r7092s9o0r09τ80tτ
009τcapac4t04tτva9τʾ˃τA8pζr0

•τ Вr)kτalt45(τ()τst)kk)rτΑ4tτ3)tτstopcontactτΒoor(atτΑτ
een instelling verandert of een accessoire 
verwisselt

VÓÓR GEBRUIk
•τ Д0rΓ45(0r,τvoor(atτuτb0249tτt0τza209,τa770τobsta607sτzoΓ07τ

bov09τa7sτo9(0rτ30tτzaa2v7a6
•τ Дoor6o8τsc3a(0,τ(40τ6a9τo9staa9τ(oorτsc3ro0v09,τ

sp4560rsτ09τa9(0r0τvoorΓ0rp09τ49τuΓτΓ0r6stu6;τv0rΓ45(0rτ
(0z0,τvoor(atτuτaa9τ009τ6arΓ04τb0249t

•τ Zet het werkstuk vastτѽ009τΓ0r6stu6,τ(atτ4sτvast20z0tτ
80tτ6708809τo1τ49τ009τba96sc3ro01,τz4tτst0v420rτvastτ(a9τ
Γa9900rτ30tτ80tτ(0τ3a9(τΓor(tτvast203ou(09Ѿ

TIJDENS GEBRUIk
•τ Houd het elektrische gereedschap aan de 

geïsoleerde greepvlakken vast als u 
werkzaamheden uitvoert waarbij het 
inzetgereedschap verborgen stroomleidingen of de 
eigen stroomkabel kan raken (contact met een onder 
spa99492τstaa9(0τ704(492τ6a9τoo6τ80ta709τ(0709τva9τ30tτ
elektrische gereedschap onder spanning zetten en tot 
009τ0706tr4sc30τsc3o6τ704(09Ѿ

•τ ήou(τ30tτs9o0rτa7t45(τv0rΓ45(0r(τva9τ(0τb0Γ0209(0τ
(0709τva9τuΓτ8ac3490;τr4c3tτ30tτs9o0rτ9aarτac3t0r09,τva9τ
de machine weg

•τ Аaa6τ30tτs9o0rτ940tτaa9,τa7sτ(4tτt45(09sτ(0τ
Γ0r6zaa830(09τΓor(tτb0sc3a(42(τo1τ(oor20s90(09,τ
maar trek onmiddellijk de stekker uit het stopcontact

•τ έ0bru46τ(0τ8ac3490τ940t,τΓa9900rτ30tτs9o0rτb0sc3a(42(τ
4s;τ7aatτ(4tτ(oorτ009τ0r609(0τva68a9τv0rva9209

•τ ί9τ20va7τva9τ070ctr4sc30τo1τ80c3a94sc30τstor492,τ(0τ
machine onmiddellijk uitschakelen en de stekker uit het 
stopcontact trekken

•τ χ7451τ80tτuΓτ3a9(09τu4tτ(0τbuurtτva9τ30tτzaa2b7a(τt45(09sτ
30tτ20bru46τva9τ(0τ8ac3490

ACCESSOIRES
•τ БKίότ6a9τa77009τ009τcorr0ct0τΓ0r6492τva9τ(0τ8ac3490τ

garanderen, indien originele accessoires worden gebruikt
•τ έ0bru46τ2009τb0sc3a(42(,τv0rvor8(τo1τbotτzaa2b7a(



18

GEBRUIk BUITENSHUIS
•τ Б7u4tτuΓτ8ac3490,τb45τ20bru46τbu4t09s3u4s,τaa9τv4aτ009τ

aar(706sc3a607aarτѽάίѾτ80tτ8aΔ48aa7τˀʽτ8Aτ
u4tsc3a607stroo8,τ09τ20bru46τa77009τvoorτbu4t09s3u4sτ
20bru46τ2o0(2060ur(0τv0r7092s9o0r09,τvoorz409τva9τ009τ
spatwaterdichte contactstop

NA GEBRUIk
•τ A7sτuτ(0τ8ac3490τΓ02z0tτ8o0tτ(0τ8otorτu4t20sc3a607(τ

zijn en de bewegende delen tot stilstand zijn gekomen

GEBRUIk
•τ Aa9/u4tτ4
•τ Дastz0tt09τva9τsc3a607aarτvoorτco9t49uτ20bru46τ5
•τ Д0rΓ4ss0709τva9τzaa2b7a(09τ6

! steek zaagblad in zaagbladhouder tot deze niet 
verder kan (met de tanden naar voren gericht) 7

•τ Иa209τb45τʾ˂°/ˀʽ°/ˁ˂°τ8
•τ ί9st07709τva9τzaa2s907304(τa13a9607456τva9τ30tτt0τ

gebruiken materiaal 9 (4281Ѿ
! als de machine niet start met wieltje C in positie 

1, selecteer dan een hogere zaagsnelheid en 
verminder deze terwijl de machine loopt

•τ Бto1a1zu42492τ0a
! gebruik de stofzuiger niet bij het zagen van 

metaal
•τ Бto1-b7oΓ0rτ0b
•τ Е0r609τ80tτ(0τ8ac3490

-τ zor2τ0rvoorτ(at,τvoor(atτuτ(0τ8ac3490τaa9z0t,τ(0τ
voor-6a9tτva9τ(0τvo0tp7aatτ2o0(τv7a6τopτ30tτΓ0r6stu6τ
rust

-τ 3ou(τuΓτ8ac3490τst0v42τ80tτb04(0τ3a9(09τvast,τzo(atτ
uτ(0z0τa7t45(τvo770(42τo9(0rτco9tro70τ30bt

! houd de machine tijdens het werk altijd vast bij 
het(de) grijs-gekleurde greepvlak(ken) !

-τ zor2τ0rvoor,τ(atτ(0τvo0tp7aatτov0rτ30tτ3070τopp0rv7a6τ
goed aansluit

! zorg ervoor, dat het zaagblad tot stilstand 
gekomen is, voordat u de machine van het 
werkstuk haalt

-τ 3ou(τv09t47at40-op0949209τωτ2 onbedekt
•τ Kab07c74pτ@

TOEPASSINGSADVIES
•τ έ0bru46τ(0τ5u4st0τzaa2b7a(09τ#

! in de machine passen vrijwel alle verkrijgbare 
bladen met een T- en een U-schacht $

•τ χ45τ30tτza209τ49τ80ta709,τ30tτzaa2b7a(τr02078at42τ80tτ
o740τ49v0tt09

•τ Дoorτ009τ9auΓ60ur420τr0c3t0τzaa2s90(0,τ(0τ8ac3490τ
80tτ(0τvo0tp7aatτ7a92sτ009τr0c3tτstu6τ3outτ20704(09τ%

•τ Дϧϧrτ30tτza209τva9τ009τu4tspar492τ009τ2atτvoorbor09τ^
•τ Бp749t0rvr45τza209

-τ b0(06τ(0τzaa27459τ80tτv0rsc304(090τ7a209τbr00(τ
p7a6ba9(,τvoor(atτuτb0249tτt0τza209

-τ 702τ(0τ2o0(0τ6a9tτva9τ30tτΓ0r6stu6τa7t45(τ9aarτ
beneden

•τ Дoorτ800rτt4psτz40τΓΓΓ.s647.co8

ONDERHOUD / SERVICE
•τ ω0z0τ8ac3490τ4sτ940tτb0(o07(τvoorτpro10ss4o9007τ20bru46
•τ ήou(τ8ac3490τ09τs9o0rτa7t45(τsc3oo9τѽ80tτ9a80τ(0τ

v09t47at40-op0949209τωτ2Ѿ
! trek de stekker uit het stopcontact vóór het reinigen

•τ ύoc3tτ30tτ0706tr4sc30τ20r00(sc3apτo9(a96sτzor2vu7(420τ
1abr4ca20-τ09τt0st80t3o(09τtoc3τ(010ctτra609,τ(409tτ(0τ
r0parat40τt0τΓor(09τu4t20vo0r(τ(oorτ009τ0r609(0τ
67a9t09s0rv4c0τvoorτБKίότ0706tr4sc30τ20r00(sc3app09
- stuur de machine ongedemonteerd, samen met het 

aa96oopb0Γ45s,τ9aarτ30tτv0r6oopa(r0sτo1τ30tτ
(4c3tstb45z459(0τБKίότs0rv4c0-stat4o9τѽ(0τa(r0ss09τ
0v09a7sτ(0τo9(0r(0709t0609492τva9τ(0τ8ac3490τv49(tτ
uτopτΓΓΓ.s647.co8Ѿ

mIlIEU
•τ Geef electrisch gereedschap, accessoires en 

verpakkingen niet met het huisvuil meeτѽa77009τvoorτ
EГ-7a9(09Ѿ
-τ vo7209sτ(0τEurop0s0τr4c3t7459τʿʽʾʿ/ʾˆ/Eέτ49za60τou(0τ

electrische en electronische apparaten en de 
to0pass492τ(aarva9τb49909τ(0τ9at4o9a70τΓ0t20v492,τ
(409tτa120(a96tτ070ctr4sc3τ20r00(sc3apτ20sc304(09τt0τ
Γor(09τ4920za807(τ09τt0τΓor(09τa120vo0r(τ9aarτ009τ
r0cΕc70-b0(r451,τ(atτvo7(o0tτaa9τ(0τ207(09(0τ
milieu-eisen

- symbool &τza7τuτ49τ30tτa1(a96sta(4u8τ340raa9τ
herinneren

CONFORmITEITSVERklARING 
•τ Е45τv0r67ar09τa7sτa77009τv0ra9tΓoor(074560,τ(atτ30tτo9(0rτ

ѤВ0c394sc30τ2020v09sѥτb0sc3r0v09τpro(uctτvo7(o0tτaa9τ
(0τvo7209(0τ9or809τo1τ9or8at40v0τ(ocu809t09:τENτ
˃ʽ˄ˁ˂,τENτ˃ʾʽʽʽ,τENτ˂˂ʽʾˁ,τov0r0096o8st42τ(0τ
b0pa749209τva9τ(0τr4c3t745909τʿʽʽˁ/ʾʽ˅/Eέ,τʿʽʽ˃/ˁʿ/Eέ,τ
2011/65/EU

•τ Technisch dossier bij:τБKίότEurop0τχДτѽPВ-БEГ/
ENέʾѾ,τˁ˅ʿ˂τχωτχr0(a,τNό

03.09.2014

GElUID/VIBRATIE
•τ έ080t09τvo7209sτENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂τb0(raa2tτ30tτ

207u4(s(ru694v0auτva9τ(0z0τ8ac3490τ˅ˁτ(χѽAѾτ09τ30tτ
207u4(sv0r8o209-94v0auτˆ˂τ(χѽAѾτѽsta9(aar(τ(0v4at40:τˀτ
(χѾ,τ09τ(0τv4brat40τ✱τѽ3a9(-ar8τ80t3o(0;τo9z060r304(τ
Kτ=τʾ,˂τ8/s²Ѿ
✱τb45τ30tτza209τva9τ3outτ˃,˄τ8/s²
✱τb45τ30tτza209τva9τ80taa7τˁ,˅τ8/s²

•τ ή0tτtr477492s084ss4094v0auτ4sτ2080t09τ49τ
ov0r009st088492τ80tτ009τ20sta9(aar(4s00r(0τt0stτ
vo7209sτENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂;τ(0z0τ8a2τΓor(09τ20bru46tτo8τtΓ00τ
8ac3490sτ80tτ076aarτt0τv0r20745609τ09τa7sτvoor7op420τ
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b0oor(07492τva9τ(0τb7ootst077492τaa9τtr477492τb45τ20bru46τ
va9τ(0τ8ac3490τvoorτ(0τv0r807(0τto0pass49209
-τ 20bru46τva9τ(0τ8ac3490τvoorτa9(0r0τto0pass49209,τo1τ

80tτa9(0r0τo1τs70c3tτo9(0r3ou(09τacc0sso4r0s,τ6a9τ
30tτb7ootst077492s94v0auτaa9z4097456τverhogen

-τ Γa9900rτ(0τ8ac3490τ4sτu4t20sc3a607(τo1τΓa9900rτ
(0z0τ7ooptτ8aarτ2009τΓ0r6τv0rr4c3t,τ6a9τ(4tτ30tτ
b7ootst077492s94v0auτaa9z4097456τreduceren

! bescherm uzelf tegen de gevolgen van trilling 
door de machine en de accessoires te 
onderhouden, uw handen warm te houden en uw 
werkwijze te organiseren

Figursåg 4181/4281

INTRODUkTION
•τ ω099aτ8as649τΠrτavs0((τ1ϯrτ6ap9492τoc3τurså29492τ4τtrΠ,τ

p7ast,τ80ta77,τ60ra846p7attorτoc3τ2u884,τoc3τΠrτ7Π8p742τ
1ϯrτra6τoc3τ6urv42τså29492τ80(τ09τ20r492sv49607τuppτt477τ
45°

•τ ω0tτ3Πrτv0r6tΕ20tτΠrτ49t0τavs0((τ1ϯrτΕr60s8Πss42τ
a9vΠ9(9492

•τ όΠsτoc3τsparaτ(099aτ49stru6t4o9sbo6τ3

TEkNISkA DATA 1

VERkTYGSElEmENT 2
Aτ Бtrϯ8brΕtar0τ1ϯrτt477/1rå9
Bτ K9appτ1ϯrτ7ås9492τavτstrϯ8brΕtar0
Cτ Аattτ1ϯrτ5ust0r492τavτså23ast4230tτѽ4281Ѿ
D Ventilationsöppningar
Eτ Б7a((67Π88a

SÄkERHET

AllmÄNNA SÄkERHETSANVISNINGAR

 OBS! läs noga igenom alla anvisningar.τά07τso8τ
uppstårτt477τ1ϯ75(τavτattτa9v4s9492ar9aτ90(a9τ49t0τ1ϯ75tsτ6a9τ
orsa6aτ07stϯt,τbra9(τoc3/0770rτa77var742aτ6roppss6a(or.τ
Förvara alla varningar och anvisningar för framtida 
bruk.τN0(a9τa9vΠ9tτb02r0ppτѤ07v0r6tΕ2ѥτ3Π91ϯrτs42τt477τ
9Πt(r4v9aτ07v0r6tΕ2τѽ80(τ9Πts7a((Ѿτoc3τt477τbatt0r4(r4v9aτ
07v0r6tΕ2τѽs7a((7ϯsaѾ.

1) ARBETSPlATSSÄkERHET
aѾτHåll arbetsplatsen ren och välbelyst.τOor(9492τpåτ

arb0tsp7ats09τ0770rτ(å742tτb07Εstτarb0tso8rå(0τ6a9τ70(aτ
till olyckor.

bѾτAnvänd inte elverktyget i explosionsfarlig 
omgivning med brännbara vätskor, gaser eller 
damm.τE7v0r6tΕ209τa7strarτ294storτso8τ6a9τa9tΠ9(aτ
dammet eller gaserna.

cѾτ Håll under arbetet med elverktyget barn och 
obehöriga personer på betryggande avstånd. Om du 
stϯrsτavτob03ϯr42aτp0rso90rτ6a9τ(uτ1ϯr7oraτ6o9tro7709τ
ϯv0rτ07v0r6tΕ20t.

2) ElEkTRISk SÄkERHET
aѾτElverktygets stickpropp måste passa till 

vägguttaget. Stickproppen får absolut inte 
förändras. Använd inte adapterkontakter 
tillsammans med skyddsjordade elverktyg. 
O1ϯrΠ9(ra(0τst4c6propparτoc3τpassa9(0τvΠ22utta2τ
r0(uc0rarτr4s609τ1ϯrτ0706tr4s6tτs7a2.

bѾτUndvik kroppskontakt med jordade ytor som t. ex. 
rör, värmeelement, spisar och kylskåp.τω0tτi99sτ09τ
stϯrr0τr4s6τ1ϯrτ0706tr4s6tτs7a2τo8τ(49τ6roppτΠrτ5or(a(.

cѾτ Skydda elverktyget mot regn och väta.τВrΠ920rτvatt09τ
49τ4τ0ttτ07v0r6tΕ2τϯ6arτr4s609τ1ϯrτ0706tr4s6tτs7a2.

(Ѿτmissbruka inte nätsladden och använd den inte för 
att bära eller hänga upp elverktyget och inte heller 
för att dra stickproppen ur vägguttaget. Håll 
nätsladden på avstånd från värme, olja, skarpa 
kanter och rörliga maskindelar. Skadade eller 
t477trass7a(0τ70(9492arτϯ6arτr4s609τ1ϯrτ0706tr4s6tτs7a2.

0ѾτNär du arbetar med ett elverktyg utomhus använd 
endast förlängningssladdar som är godkända för 
utomhusbruk.τO8τ09τ7Π8p742τ1ϯr7Π929492ss7a((τ1ϯrτ
uto83usbru6τa9vΠ9(sτ849s6arτr4s609τ1ϯrτ0706tr4s6tτs7a2.

1Ѿτ Använd en jordfelsbrytare om det inte är möjligt att 
undvika elverktygets användning i fuktig miljö. 
έ09o8τattτa9vΠ9(aτ09τ5or(107sbrΕtar0τ849s6asτr4s609τ1ϯrτ
elstöt.

3) PERSONSÄkERHET
aѾτVar uppmärksam, kontrollera vad du gör och 

använd elverktyget med förnuft. Använd inte 
elverktyget när du är trött eller om du är påverkad 
av droger, alkohol eller mediciner.τГ9(0rτa9vΠ9(9492τ
avτ07v0r6tΕ2τ6a9τΠv09τ09τ6ortτoupp8Πr6sa830tτ70(aτt477τ
a77var742aτ6roppss6a(or.

bѾτBär alltid personlig skyddsutrustning och 
skyddsglasögon.τA9vΠ9(9492τavτp0rso9742τ
s6Ε((sutrust9492τso8τt.τ0Δ.τ(a88i7t0r8as6,τ3a761r4aτ
sΠ60r30tss6or,τs6Ε((s35Π78τoc3τ3ϯrs07s6Ε((τr0(uc0rarτ
a77t01t0rτ07v0r6tΕ20tsτtΕpτoc3τa9vΠ9(9492τr4s609τ1ϯrτ
kroppsskada.

cѾτ Undvik oavsiktlig igångsättning. kontrollera att 
elverktyget är frånkopplat innan du ansluter 
stickproppen till vägguttaget och/eller ansluter/tar 
bort batteriet, tar upp eller bär elverktyget. Om du 
bΠrτ07v0r6tΕ20tτ80(τi92r0tτpåτstrϯ8stΠ77ar09τ0770rτ
a9s7ut0rτpå6opp7atτ07v0r6tΕ2τt477τ9Πtstrϯ8809τ6a9τo7Εc6aτ
uppstå.

(ѾτTa bort alla inställningsverktyg och skruvnycklar 
innen du kopplar på elverktyget.τEttτv0r6tΕ2τ0770rτ09τ
9Εc607τ4τ09τrot0ra9(0τ6o8po909tτ6a9τ80(1ϯraτ
kroppsskada.

0ѾτÖverskatta inte din förmåga. Se till att du står 
stadigt och håller balansen.τίτ(0ttaτ1a77τ6a9τ(uτ7Πtttar0τ
6o9tro770raτ07v0r6tΕ20tτ4τovΠ9ta(0τs4tuat4o90r.

1Ѿτ Bär lämpliga kläder. Bär inte löst hängande kläder 
eller smycken. Håll håret, kläderna och handskarna 
på avstånd från rörliga delar.τόϯstτ3Π92a9(0τ67Π(0r,τ
s8Εc609τoc3τ7å92tτ3årτ6a9τ(rasτ49τavτrot0ra9(0τ(07ar.

2ѾτVid elverktyg med dammutsugnings- och 
-uppsamlingsutrustning kontrollera att 
anordningarna är rätt monterade och används på 
korrekt sätt.τA9vΠ9(9492τavτ(a88utsu29492τ849s6arτ(0τ
risker damm orsakar.
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4) OmSORGSFUll HANTERING OCH ANVÄNDNING 
AV ElVERkTYG

aѾτÖverbelasta inte elverktyget. Använd för aktuellt 
arbete avsett elverktyg.τύ0(τ0ttτ7Π8p742tτ07v0r6tΕ2τ6a9τ
(uτarb0taτbΠttr0τoc3τsΠ6rar0τ49o8τa924v0tτ0f06to8rå(0.

bѾτEtt elverktyg med defekt strömställare får inte 
längre användas.τEttτ07v0r6tΕ2τso8τ49t0τ6a9τ6opp7asτ49τ
0770rτurτΠrτ1ar742tτoc3τ8åst0τr0par0ras.

cѾτ Dra stickproppen ur vägguttaget och/eller ta bort 
batteriet innan inställningar utförs, tillbehörsdelar 
byts ut eller elverktyget lagras.τω099aτs6Ε((såt2Πr(τ
1ϯr349(rarτoavs46t742τ496opp7492τavτ07v0r6tΕ20t.

(ѾτFörvara elverktygen oåtkomliga för barn. låt 
elverktyget inte användas av personer som inte är 
förtrogna med dess användning eller inte läst denna 
anvisning.τE7v0r6tΕ209τΠrτ1ar742aτo8τ(0τa9vΠ9(sτavτ
o0r1ar9aτp0rso90r.

0ѾτSköt elverktyget omsorgsfullt. kontrollera att rörliga 
komponenter fungerar felfritt och inte kärvar, att 
komponenter inte brustit eller skadats; orsaker som 
kan leda till att elverktygets funktioner påverkas 
menligt. låt skadade delar repareras innan 
elverktyget återanvänds.τύå92aτo7Εc6orτorsa6asτavτ
(å742tτs6ϯttaτ07v0r6tΕ2.

1Ѿτ Håll skärverktygen skarpa och rena.τO8sor2s1u77tτ
s6ϯttaτs6Πrv0r6tΕ2τ80(τs6arpaτ022arτ6o880rτ49t0τsåτ7Πttτ
4τ67Π8τoc3τ2årτ7Πttar0τattτstΕra.

2ѾτAnvänd elverktyget, tillbehör, insatsverktyg osv. 
enlig dessa anvisningar. Ta hänsyn till 
arbetsvillkoren och arbetsmomenten.τA9vΠ9(sτ
07v0r6tΕ20tτpåτ4c60τΠ9(a8å7s09742tτsΠttτ6a9τ1ar742aτ
s4tuat4o90rτuppstå.

5) SERVICE
aѾτlåt elverktyget repareras endast av kvalificerad 

fackpersonal och med originalreservdelar. Detta 
2ara9t0rarτattτ07v0r6tΕ20tsτsΠ60r30tτupprΠtt3å77s.

SÄkERHETSANVISNINGAR FÖR FIGURSÅGER

AllmÄNT
•τ Ko9tro770raτa77t4(τattτ(09τt4771ϯr(aτstrϯ8tΕp09τstΠ880rτ

80(τspΠ9949209τso8τa920sτpåτ8as64909sτ8Πr6p7åtτ
ѽ8as6490rτ80(τb0t0c6949209τʿˀʽДτ0770rτʿˁʽДτ6a9τΠv09τ
a9s7utasτt477τʿʿʽДѾ

•τ Ko9tro770raτ1ϯr0τa9vΠ9(949209τattτ8as64909τ1u920rarτ
or(09t742t;τ0v09tu077aτs6a(orτ8åst0τr0par0rasτavτ09τ
6va74ic0ra(τt069460r;τϯpp9aτa7(r42τ8as64909τs5Π7v

•τ Asbesthaltigt material får inte bearbetas (asbest 
a9s0sτvaraτca9c0r1ra86a77a9(0Ѿ

•τ ω09τ3Πrτ8as64909τs6aτ49t0τa9vΠ9(asτavτp0rso90rτu9(0rτ
ʾ˃τår

•τ ό5u(94vå9τv4(τarb0t0τ6a9τϯv0rs6r4(aτ˅˂τ(χѽAѾ;τa9vΠ9(τ
hörselskydd

•τ A9vΠ9(τs6Ε((s27aso2ϯ9τv4(τspå9b47(a9(0τ8at0r4a7
•τ Д4ssτtΕpτavτ(a88,τ0Δ08p07v4sτ1Πr2τso8τ49903å770rτb7Ε,τ

v4ssaτtrΠsort0r,τ8490ra70rτoc3τ80ta770rτ6a9τvaraτ
3Π7sovå(742aτo8τ(0τ493a70rasτѽ3u(6o9ta6tτ0770rτ493a70r492τ
6a9τ20τa770r24s6τr0a6t4o9τoc3/0770rτ7u1tvΠ2sprob708/
s5u6(o8τ3osτp0rso90rτ4τ9Πr30t09Ѿ;τanvänd 
andningsskydd och arbeta med en 
dammuppsamlare om sådan anslutning finns

•τ Д4ssaτtΕp0rτavτ(a88τΠrτ67ass4ic0ra(0τsåτso8τ
carc49o2094s6aτѽt.0Δ.τ06-τoc3τb5ϯr6(a88ѾτsΠrs647tτ4τ
6o8b49at4o9τ80(τt477sats0rτ1ϯrτtrΠb03a9(7492;τanvänd 
andningsskydd och arbeta med en 
dammuppsamlare om sådan anslutning finns

•τ άϯ75τ(0τ9at4o9077aτ6rav,τso8τi99sτa92å09(0τ(a88,τ1ϯrτ(0τ
material du skall arbete med

•τ A9vΠ9(τ307tτutru77a(0τoc3τsΠ6raτ1ϯr7Π929492ss7a((arτ80(τ
6apac4t0tτpåτʾ˃τA

•τ ωraτallt4(τΑrτst4ckkontakt)nτ1rånτΒΠ22Αrta2)tτ4nnanτ
du gör någon justering eller byter tillbehör

FÖRE ANVÄNDNINGEN
•τ Б0τt477τattτarb0tso8rå(0tτΠrτ1r4ttτ1rå9τ1ϯr08å7τ499a9τ(uτ

startar arbetet
•τ Г9(v46τs6a(orτ209o8τattτtaτbortτs6ruvar,τsp46arτ0770rτ

a9(raτ1ϯr08å7τurτarb0tsstΕc60t;τtaτ(08τbortτ499a9τ(uτ
startar ett arbete

•τ Sätt fast arbetsstycketτѽ0ttτarb0tsstΕc60τ1astsattτ80(τ
s6ruvtv492arτ0770rτ4τ0ttτs6ruvstΠ(τΠrτ80raτstab47tτΠ9τo8τ(0tτ
3å77sτ1astτ1ϯrτ3a9(Ѿ

UNDER ANVÄNDNINGEN
•τ Håll fast elverktyget vid de isolerade greppytorna när 

arbeten utförs på ställen där insatstillbehöret kan 
skada dolda elledningar eller egen nätsladd (kontakt 
80(τ09τspΠ99492s1ϯra9(0τ70(9492τ6a9τsΠttaτ07v0r6tΕ20tsτ
80ta77(07arτu9(0rτspΠ99492τoc3τ70(aτt477τ07stϯtѾ

•τ ήå77τa77t4(τs7a((09τpåτsΠ60rtτavstå9(τ1rå9τrϯr742aτ
8as649(07ar;τ1ϯrτs7a((09τba6åtτbortτ1rå9τ8as64909

•τ Б6a(asτ0770rτ6apasτ9Πts7a((09τu9(0rτarb0t0t,τrϯrτ49t0τv4(τ
sladden utan dra genast ut stickkontakten

•τ A9vΠ9(τ05τ8as64909τo8τs7a((09τΠrτtras42;τ7åtτ(09τbΕtaτutτ
avτ09τ6va74ic0ra(τp0rso9

•τ ίτ3Π9(07s0τavτo9or8a7aτ0706tr4s6aτ0770rτ806a94s6aτstϯr9492ar,τ
stΠ92τ209astτavτ8as64909τoc3τ(raτurτst4c66o9ta6t09

•τ ήå77τ3Π9(0r9aτ1rå9τså2b7a(0tτ9Πrτ8as64909τΠrτ42å92
TIllBEHÖR
•τ БKίότ6a9τ09(astτ2ara9t0raτattτ8as64909τ1u920rarτ1071r4ttτ

o8τor4249a7t477b03ϯrτa9vΠ9(s
•τ A9vΠ9(τ49t0τ09τtras42,τ(01or80ra(τ0770rτs7ϯτb7a(
ANVÄNDNING UTOmHUS
•τ O8τ8as64909τa9vΠ9(sτuto83usτs6a77τ(09τvaraτa9s7ut09τ

t477τ09τ5or(107sbrΕtar0τѽάίѾτpåτ3ϯ2stτˀʽτ8A;τa9vΠ9(τbaraτ09τ
1ϯr7Π929492ss7a((τavs0((τ1ϯrτuto83usbru6τoc3τutrusta(τ
80(τ09τstΠ96s6Ε((a(τ6o9ta6t

EFTER ANVÄNDNINGEN
•τ NΠrτ(uτstΠ770rτ41rå9τ(42τ8as64909τ8åst0τ8otor9τvaraτ

1rå9s7a209τoc3τ(0τrϯr742aτ(07ar9aτs6aτ3aτsta99atτ1u77stΠ9(42t

ANVÄNDNING
•τ В477/1rå9τ4
•τ όås9492τavτstrϯ8brΕtar0τ1ϯrτ6o9t49u0r742τ(r41tτ5
•τ Бå2b7a(sbΕt0τ6

! sätt in sågbladet till fullt djup med tänderna 
framåt 7

•τ Бå29492τv4(τʾ˂°/ˀʽ°/ˁ˂°τ8
•τ ί9stΠ779492τavτså23ast4230tτb0ro09(0τpåτva7τavτ8at0r4a7τ

9 (4281Ѿ
! om maskinen inte sågar med ratt C i läge 1, ska 

du välja en högre såghastighet och gå ner till en 
lägre hastighet medan maskinen går

•τ ωa88uppsu29492τ0a
! använd inte dammsugare för skåring i metall
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•τ ωa88b7ås9492τ0b
•τ A9vΠ9(492τavτ8as64909

-τ 499a9τ8as64909τsΠttsτpå,τ1ϯrsΠ6raτ(42τo8τattτ
1otp7atta9sτ1ra8s4(a9τ74220rτp7a9tτpåτarb0tsstΕc60t

-τ 3å77τ8as64909τsta(42tτsåτattτωuτ3arτ1u77τ6o9tro77τ307aτt4(09
! under arbetet, håll alltid verktyget i det grå 

greppet !
-τ 1ϯrsΠ6raτ(42τo8τattτ1otp7atta9τ74220rτa9τ8otτ

arb0tsstΕc60tτϯv0rτ307aτΕta9
! försäkra dig om att bladet helt har stannat innan 

maskinenlyfts från det sågade materialet
-τ 3å77τv09t47at4o9sϯpp9492ar9aτωτ2τ05τϯv0rtΠc6ta

•τ Б7a((67Π88aτ@

ANVÄNDNINGSTIPS
•τ A9vΠ9(τrΠttτså2b7a(τ#

! maskin accepterar de flesta vanligare sågblad 
med T-axel och U-axel $

•τ άϯrτså29492τ4τ80ta77,τo75aτ49τså2b7a(0tτr0207bu9(0t
•τ άϯrτattτså2aτpr0c4sτra6t,τstΕrτ8as64909τ80(τ1otp7atta9τ

7Π92sτ6a9t09τpåτ09τra6τtrΠb4tτ%
•τ άϯrborraτ0ttτ3å7τ499a9τ(uτbϯr5arτså2aτurτ^
•τ Бp749t0r1r4τså29492

-τ tΠc6τs94tt749509τ80(τl0raτ7a20rτavτbr0(aτt05pτ499a9τ(uτ
bϯr5arτså2a

-τ 7Π22τa77t4(τ(09τi9ast0τs4(a9τavτarb0tsstΕc60tτ90(åt
•τ άϯrτl0rτt4psτs0τΓΓΓ.s647.co8

UNDERHÅll / SERVICE
•τ ω0tτ3Πrτv0r6tΕ20tτΠrτ49t0τavs0((τ1ϯrτΕr60s8Πss42τ

a9vΠ9(9492
•τ ήå77τa77t4(τ(49τ8as649τoc3τs7a((09τr09τѽsp0c4077tτ

v09t47at4o9sϯpp9492ar9aτωτ2Ѿ
! drag ur stickkontakten innan rengöring

•τ O8τ4τ07v0r6tΕ20tτtrotsτ0Δa6tτt477v0r69492τoc3τstrΠ92τ6o9tro77τ
stϯr9492τs6u770τuppstå,τbϯrτr0parat4o9τut1ϯrasτavτ
au6tor4s0ra(τs0rv4c0v0r6sta(τ1ϯrτБKίότ07v0r6tΕ2
-τ sΠ9(τ49τv0r6tΕ20tτi odemonterat skick tillsammans 

80(τ496ϯpsb0v4sτt477τ1ϯrsΠ75ar09τ0770rτt477τ9Πr8ast0τБKίότ
s0rv4c0v0r6sta(τѽa(r0ss0rτt477τs0rv4c0stat4o90rτoc3τ
sprΠ92s64ss0rτavτ8as6490rτi99sτpåτΓΓΓ.s647.co8Ѿ

mIlJÖ
•τ Elektriska verktyg, tillbehör och förpackning får inte 

kastas i hushållssopornaτѽ2Π770rτ09(astτEГ-7Π9(0rѾ
-τ 09742tτ(4r06t4v0tτʿʽʾʿ/ʾˆ/Eέτso8τavs0rτΠ7(r0τ0706tr4s6τ

oc3τ0706tro94s6τutrust9492τoc3τ(0ssτt477Π8p9492τ09742tτ
9at4o9077τ7a2st41t9492τs6aτutt5Π9taτ0706tr4s6aτv0r6tΕ2τ
sort0rasτs0paratτoc3τ7Π89asτt477τ8475ϯvΠ9742τåt0rv499492

- symbolen &τ6o880rτattτpå8499aτo8τ(0ttaτ9Πrτ(0tτΠrτ
tid att kassera

FÖRSÄkRAN Om 
ÖVERENSSTÄmmElSE 
•τ Д4τ1ϯrsΠ6rarτ3Πr80(τu9(0rτ0Δ67us4vtτa9svarτattτ(099aτ

pro(u6tτso8τb0s6r4vsτ4τѤВ0694s6aτ(ataѥτϯv0r09sstΠ880rτ
80(τ1ϯ75a9(0τ9or80rτ0770rτ9or8at4vaτ(o6u809t:τENτ
˃ʽ˄ˁ˂,τENτ˃ʾʽʽʽ,τENτ˂˂ʽʾˁ,τ09742tτb0stΠ8807s0r9aτ4τ
(4r06t4v09τʿʽʽˁ/ʾʽ˅/Eέ,τʿʽʽ˃/ˁʿ/Eέ,τʿʽʾʾ/˃˂/EГ

•τ Teknisk tillverkningsdokumentation finns hos:τ
БKίότEurop0τχДτѽPВ-БEГ/ENέʾѾ,τˁ˅ʿ˂τχωτχr0(a,τNό

03.09.2014

lJUD/VIBRATION
•τ ό5u(trΕc6s94vå9τso8τupp8Πttsτ09742tτENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂τΠrτpåτ

(099aτ8as649τ˅ˁτ(χѽAѾτoc3τ75u(0f06t94vå9τˆ˂τ(χѽAѾτ
ѽsta9(ar(τ(0v4at4o9:τˀτ(χѾ,τoc3τv4brat4o9τ✱τ8/s²τ
ѽ3a9(-ar8τ80to(;τo9o22ra9930tτKτ=τʾ,˂τ8/s²Ѿ
✱τv4(τså29492τ4τtrΠτ˃,˄τ8/s²
✱τv4(τså29492τ4τ80ta77τˁ,˅τ8/s²

•τ Д4brat4o9s084ss4o9svΠr(0tτ3arτupp8Πttsτ09742tτ0ttτ
sta9(ar(4s0ratτt0stτ4τ0974230tτ80(τENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂;τ(0ttaτvΠr(0τ6a9τ
a9vΠ9(asτ1ϯrτattτ5Π81ϯraτv4brat4o909τ3osτo746aτv0r6tΕ2τoc3τ
so8τ09τu9201Πr742τupps6att9492τavτ3urτstorτv4brat4o9τ
a9vΠ9(ar09τutsΠttsτ1ϯrτ9Πrτv0r6tΕ20tτa9vΠ9(sτ09742tτ(0tτ
avs0((aτsΕ1t0t
-τ o8τv0r6tΕ20tτa9vΠ9(sτpåτ0ttτa99atτΠ9τ(0tτavs0((aτ

sΕ1t0tτ0770rτ80(τ107τ0770rτ(å742tτu9(0r3å779aτt477b03ϯrτ6a9τ
detta drastiskt ökaτv4brat4o9s94vå9

-τ 9Πrτv0r6tΕ20tτstΠ92sτavτ0770rτΠrτpåτ809τ49t0τa9vΠ9(s,τ
6a9τ(0ttaτavs0vΠrtτminskaτv4brat4o9s94vå9

! skydda dig mot vibration genom att underhålla 
verktyget och dess tillbehör, hålla händerna 
varma och styra upp ditt arbetssätt

Stiksav 4181/4281

INlEDNING
•τ ω0tt0τvær6tø5τ0rτb0r0290tτt47τatτ209908sav0τ0890rτo2τ

u(1ør0τu(s94tτ4τtræ,τ6u9ststo1,τ80ta7,τ60ra846p7a(0rτo2τ
2u884,τo2τ0rτ0290tτt47τ7420τo2τ6urv0(0τs94tτ80(τ09τ
20r492sv49607τpåτ49(t47τˁ˂°

•τ ω0tt0τvær6tø5τ0rτ4660τb0r0290tτt47τpro10ss4o907tτbru2
•τ όæsτo2τ208τ(0990τb0t509492sv0570(9492τ3

TEkNISkE DATA 1

VÆRkTØJETS DElE 2
Aτ A1brΕ(0rτt47τtæ9(/s7u6
Bτ K9apτt47τ1ast7ås9492τa1τa1brΕ(0r09
Cτ ή5u7τt47τ3ast4230(sva72τѽ4281Ѿ
D Ventilationshuller
E Kabelklemme
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SIkkERHED

GENERAlE SIkkERHEDSINSTRUkSER

 VIGTIGT! læs alle advarselshenvisninger og 
instrukser.τίτt471æ7(0τa1τ8a92709(0τov0r3o7(07s0τa1τ
a(vars07s309v4s94920r90τo2τ49stru6s0r90τ0rτ(0rτr4s46oτ1orτ
0706tr4s6τstø(,τbra9(τo2/0770rτa7vor7420τ6væst07s0r.τOpbevar 
alle advarselshenvisninger og instrukser til senere 
brug.τω0tτ4τa(vars07s309v4s94920r90τb09Εtt0(0τb02r0bτѤ07τ
vær6tø5ѥτr010r0r0rτt47τ90t(r0v0tτ07τvær6tø5τѽ80(τ90t6ab07Ѿτo2τ
a66u(r0v0tτ07τvær6tø5τѽu(09τ90t6ab07Ѿ.

1) SIkkERHED PÅ ARBEJDSPlADSEN
aѾτSørg for, at arbejdsområdet er rent og ryddeligt. 

Гor(09τ0770rτuop7Εst0τarb05(so8rå(0rτø20rτ1ar09τ1orτ
uheld.

bѾτBrug ikke maskinen i eksplosionstruede omgivelser, 
hvor der er brændbare væsker, gasser eller støv. 
E7-vær6tø5τ6a9τs7åτ294st0r,τ(0rτ6a9τa9tæ9(0τstøvτ0770rτ
dampe.

cѾτ Sørg for, at andre personer og ikke mindst børn 
holdes væk fra arbejdsområdet, når maskinen er i 
brug.τήv4sτ8a9τ(4stra30r0s,τ6a9τ8a9τ84st0τ6o9tro7709τ
ov0rτ8as64909.

2) ElEkTRISk SIkkERHED
aѾτmaskinens stik skal passe til kontakten. Stikket må 

under ingen omstændigheder ændres. Brug ikke 
adapterstik sammen med jordforbundne maskiner. 
Гæ9(r0(0τst46,τ(0rτpass0rτt47τ6o9ta6t0r90,τ90(sætt0rτ
r4s46o09τ1orτ0706tr4s6τstø(.

bѾτUndgå kropskontakt med jordforbundne overflader 
som f.eks. rør, radiatorer, komfurer og køleskabe. 
ήv4sτ(49τ6ropτ0rτ5or(1orbu9(0t,τø20sτr4s46o09τ1orτ0706tr4s6τ
stø(.

cѾτ maskinen må ikke udsættes for regn eller fugt. 
ί9(træ929492τa1τva9(τ4τ8as64909τø20rτr4s46o09τ1orτ
0706tr4s6τstø(.

(ѾτBrug ikke ledningen til formål, den ikke er beregnet 
til (f.eks. må man aldrig bære maskinen i ledningen, 
hænge maskinen op i ledningen eller rykke i 
ledningen for at trække stikket ud af kontakten). 
Beskyt ledningen mod varme, olie, skarpe kanter 
eller maskindele, der er i bevægelse. Beskadigede 
0770rτ49(v4670(0τ70(94920rτø20rτr4s46o09τ1orτ0706tr4s6τstø(.

0ѾτHvis maskinen benyttes i det fri, må der kun 
benyttes en forlængerledning, der er godkendt til 
udendørs brug.τχru2τa1τ1or7æ920r70(9492τt47τu(09(ørsτ
bru2τ90(sætt0rτr4s46o09τ1orτ0706tr4s6τstø(.

1Ѿτ Hvis det ikke kan undgås at bruge maskinen i 
fugtige omgivelser, skal der bruges et HFI-relæ. 
χru2τa1τ0tτήάί-r07æτr0(uc0r0rτr4s46o09τ1orτatτ1åτ0706tr4s6τ
stø(.

3) PERSONlIG SIkkERHED
aѾτDet er vigtigt at være opmærksom, se, hvad man 

laver, og bruge maskinen fornuftigt. man bør ikke 
bruge maskinen, hvis man er træt, har nydt alkohol 
eller er påvirket af medicin eller euforiserende 
stoffer.τάåτs06u9(0rsτuop8ær6so830(τv0(τbru2τa1τ
8as64909τ6a9τ1ør0τt47τa7vor7420τp0rso9s6a(0r.

bѾτBrug beskyttelsesudstyr og hav altid 
beskyttelsesbriller på.τχru2τa1τs4660r30(su(stΕrτso8τ1.
06s.τstøv8as60,τs6r4(s4660rtτ1o(tø5,τb0s6Εtt07s0s35078τ

0770rτ3ør0vær9τa13æ9242τa1τ8as649tΕp0τo2τa9v09(07s0τ
90(sætt0rτr4s46o09τ1orτp0rso9s6a(0r.

cѾτ Undgå utilsigtet igangsætning. kontrollér, at el 
værktøjet er slukket, før du tilslutter det til 
strømtilførslen og/eller akkuen, løfter eller bærer 
det.τГ9(2åτatτbær0τ07τvær6tø50tτ80(τi920r09τpåτ
a1brΕ(0r09τo2τsør2τ1or,τatτ07τvær6tø50tτ4660τ0rτtæ9(t,τ9årτ
(0tτs7utt0sτt47τ90tt0t,τ(aτ(0tt0τø20rτr4s46o09τ1orτ
personskader.

(ѾτFjern indstillingsværktøj eller skruenøgle, inden 
maskinen tændes. ήv4sτ0tτstΕ660τvær6tø5τ0770rτ09τ9ø270τ
s4((0rτ4τ09τrot0r09(0τ8as649(07,τ0rτ(0rτr4s46oτ1orτ
personskader.

0ѾτOvervurder ikke dig selv. Sørg for at stå sikkert, 
mens der arbejdes, og kom ikke ud af balance. Det 
0rτ(0rv0(τ90880r0τatτ6o9tro770r0τ8as64909,τ3v4sτ(0rτ
s6u770τopståτuv09t0(0τs4tuat4o90r.

1Ѿτ Brug egnet arbejdstøj. Undgå løse 
beklædningsgenstande eller smykker. Hold hår, tøj 
og handsker væk fra dele, der bevæger sig. Dele, der 
0rτ4τb0væ207s0,τ6a9τ2r4b0τ1atτ4τ7østs4((09(0τtø5,τs8Ε660rτ
0770rτ7a92tτ3år.

2ѾτHvis støvudsugnings- og opsamlingsudstyr kan 
monteres, er det vigtigt, at dette tilsluttes og 
benyttes korrekt.τχru2τa1τ09τstøvopsu29492τ90(sætt0rτ
r4s46o09τ1orτp0rso9s6a(0rτso8τ1ø720τa1τstøv.

4) OmHYGGElIG OmGANG mED OG BRUG AF 
El-VÆRkTØJ

aѾτUndgå overbelastning af maskinen. Brug altid en 
maskine, der er beregnet til det stykke arbejde, der 
skal udføres. Med den rigtige maskine arbejder man 
b0(stτo2τ80stτs4660rtτ49(09τ1orτ(0tτa924v90τ0f06to8rå(0.

bѾτBrug ikke en maskine, hvis afbryder er defekt. En 
8as6490,τ(0rτ4660τ6a9τstart0sτo2τstopp0s,τ0rτ1ar742τo2τs6a7τ
repareres.

cѾτ Træk stikket ud af stikkontakten og/eller fjern 
akkuen, inden maskinen indstilles, der skiftes 
tilbehørsdele, eller maskinen lægges fra. Disse 
s4660r30(s1ora9sta7t94920rτ1or349(r0rτut47s42t0tτstartτa1τ
maskinen.

(ѾτOpbevar ubenyttet el-værktøj uden for børns 
rækkevidde. lad aldrig personer, der ikke er 
fortrolige med maskinen eller ikke har gennemlæst 
disse instrukser, benytte maskinen.τE7-vær6tø5τ0rτ
1ar742t,τ3v4sτ(0tτb09Εtt0sτa1τu6Ε9(420τp0rso90r.

0Ѿτmaskinen bør vedligeholdes omhyggeligt. 
kontroller, om bevægelige dele fungerer korrekt og 
ikke sidder fast, og om delene er brækket eller 
beskadiget, således at maskinens funktion påvirkes. 
Få beskadigede dele repareret, inden maskinen 
tages i brug.τύa920τu307(τs6Ε7(0sτ(år742tτv0(74203o7(t0τ
maskiner.

1Ѿτ Sørg for, at skæreværktøjer er skarpe og rene. 
O83Ε220742tτv0(74203o7(t0τs6ær0vær6tø50rτ80(τs6arp0τ
s6ær06a9t0rτsætt0rτs42τ4660τsåτ3urt42tτ1astτo2τ0rτ90880r0τ
atτ1ør0.

2ѾτBrug el-værktøj, tilbehør, indsatsværktøj osv. iht. 
disse instrukser. Tag hensyn til arbejdsforholdene 
og det arbejde, der skal udføres.τίτt471æ7(0τa1τ
a9v09(07s0τa1τvær6tø50tτt47τ1or8å7,τso8τ74220rτu(09τ1orτ(0tτ
1astsatt0τa9v09(07s0so8rå(0,τ6a9τ(0rτopståτ1ar7420τ
situationer.
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5) SERVICE
aѾτSørg for, at maskinen kun repareres af kvalificerede 

fagfolk, og at der kun benyttes originale 
reservedele.τω0r80(τs46r0sτstørstτ8u742τ
maskinsikkerhed.

SIkkERHEDSINSTRUkSER FOR STIkSAVE

GENERElT
•τ Ko9tro77ηrτa7t4(τatτ1orsΕ9492sspæ9(49209τ0rτ(09τsa880τ

so8τ(09τspæ9(492,τ(0rτ0rτa91ørtτpåτvær6tø50tsτ
9av90s647tτѽvær6tø5τ80(τb0t02907s09τʿˀʽДτ0770rτʿˁʽДτ
6a9τo2såτt47s7utt0sτt47τʿʿʽДѾ

•τ ήv0rτ2a92τvær6tø50tτta20sτ4τbru2,τs6a7τ8a9τ6o9tro770r0τ
(0tsτ1u96t4o9,τo2τ4τt471æ7(0τa1τ09τ1057,τs6a7τ8a9τo82å09(0τ
1åτvær6tø50tτr0par0r0tτa1τ09τ6va74ic0r0tτp0rso9;τ8a9τ8åτ
a7(r42τs07vτåb90τvær6tø50t

•τ Bearbejd ikke asbestholdigt materiale (asbest er 
6ræ1t1r086a7(09(0Ѿ

•τ ω0tt0τvær6tø5τ8åτ4660τbru20sτa1τp0rso90rτu9(0rτʾ˃τår
•τ Г9(0rτarb05(0τ80(τvær6tø50tτ6a9τ7Ε(94v0au0tτov0rst420τ

˅˂τ(χѽAѾ;τbru2τ3ør0vær9
•τ χærτb0s6Εtt07s0sbr4770rτv0(τb0arb05(9492τa1τ

spå9pro(uc0r09(0τ8at0r4a70r
•τ Бtøvτ1raτ8at0r4a70τso8τ1.06s.τ8a7492,τ(0rτ49(03o7(0rτb7Ε,τ

9o270τtræsort0r,τ8490ra70rτo2τ80ta7τ6a9τvær0τs6a(0742tτ
ѽ6o9ta6tτ80(τ0770rτ49(å9(492τa1τstøv0tτ6a9τ1orårsa20τ
a770r24s60τr0a6t4o90rτo2/0770rτsΕ2(o880τ4τ7u1tv05090τ3osτ
(09,τ(0rτa9v09(0rτvær6tø50t,τ0770rτ3osτo86r492stå09(0Ѿ;τ
bær en støvmaske og arbejd med en 
støvudsugningsanordning, hvor en sådan kan 
sluttes til

•τ Д4ss0τs7a2sτstøvτ0rτ67ass4ic0r0tτso8τ6ræ1t1r086a7(09(0τ
ѽso8τ1.06s.τstøvτ1raτ02τo2τbø2Ѿτ4særτ4τ1orb49(07s0τ80(τ
t47sæt9492sstof0rτt47τtræb03a9(7492;τbær en støvmaske 
og arbejd med en støvudsugningsanordning, hvor 
en sådan kan sluttes til

•τ άø72τ(0τ9at4o9a70τ6rav,τ3va(τa92årτstøv,τ1orτ(0τ8at0r4a70r,τ
(uτø9s60rτatτarb05(0τ80(

•τ A9v09(τ307tτu(ru770(0τo2τs46r0τ1or7æ920r70(94920rτ80(τ
09τ6apac4t0tτpåτʾ˃τA

•τ ά5)rnτalt4(τ1ørstτst4kk)tτ1raτkontakt)n,τ1ør)n(τω)τ
foretager nogle ændringer eller skifter tilbehør

INDEN BRUG
•τ ά50r9τa770τ209sta9(0τsåv07τov09påτso8τ90(09u9(0rτ

sav749409,τ1ørτω0τb02Ε9(0rτatτsav0
•τ Г9(2åτs6a(0rτ1orårsa20tτa1τs6ru0r,τsø8τ0770rτa9(r0τ

8at0r4a70rτ4τarb05(sstΕ660t;τ150r9τ(4ss0τ1ørτω0τb02Ε9(0rτatτ
arbejde

•τ Fastgør emnet (det er sikrere at holde emner i en 
1ast2ør492sa9or(9492τ0770rτs6ru0st46τ09(τ80(τ3å9(09Ѿ

UNDER BRUG
•τ Hold el-værktøjet i de isolerede gribeflader, når du 

udfører arbejde, hvor indsatstilbehøret kan ramme 
bøjede strømledninger eller el-værktøjets eget kabel 
ѽ6o9ta6tτ80(τ09τspæ9(492s1ør09(0τ70(9492τ6a9τo2såτ
sætt0τ07-vær6tø50tsτ80ta7(070τu9(0rτspæ9(492,τ3v4760tτ
6a9τ1ør0τt47τ0706tr4s6τstø(Ѿ

•τ ήo7(τa7t4(τ70(949209τvæ6τ1raτvær6tø50tsτb0væ207420τ(070;τ
1ørτa7t4(τ70(949209τba2u(,τvæ6τ1raτvær6tø50t

•τ ήv4sτ6ab70tτb0s6a(420sτ0770rτs6ær0sτov0rτu9(0rτarb05(0t,τ
4660τb0rørτ6ab70t,τo2τstra6sτtræ6τu(τst4660t

•τ χru2τ4660τvær6tø50t,τ3v4sτ6ab70tτ0rτb0s6a(420t;τ1åτ(0tτ
s641t0tτu(τa1τ09τa90r609(tτ1a28a9(

•τ ίτt471æ7(0τa1τ0706tr4s6τ0770rτ806a94s6τ10571u96t4o9τs6a7τ
a1brΕ(0r09τstra6sτa1brΕ(0sτo2τst4660tτta20sτu(τa1τ
kontakten

•τ ήo7(τ3æ9(0r90τvæ6τ1raτsav6749209,τ9årτvær6tø50tτ0rτ4τ
gang

TIlBEHØR
•τ БKίότ6a9τ6u9τs46r0τ09τ6orr06tτ1u96t4o9τa1τvær6tø50t,τ3v4sτ

(0rτb09Εtt0sτor4249a7tτt47b03ør
•τ χru2τa7(r42τsav674920rτ(0rτ0rτs7øv0,τs6æv0τ0770rτpåτa9(09τ

8å(0τb0s6a(420(0
UDENDØRS BRUG
•τ Nårτvær6tø50tτa9v09(0sτu(09(ørs,τs6a7τ(0tτ1orb49(0sτv4aτ

09τ1057strø8sa1brΕ(0rτѽάίѾτ80(τ09τtr4220strø8τpåτˀʽτ8Aτ
8a6s48u8,τo2τ8a9τ8åτ6u9τa9v09(0τ09τ
1or7æ920r70(9492,τso8τ0rτb0r0290tτt47τu(09(ørsτbru2τo2τ
0rτu(stΕr0tτ80(τ09τstæ96b0s6Εtt0tτ6ob7492s-st466o9ta6t

EFTER BRUG
•τ E1t0rτ09(tτarb05(0τs6a7τa1brΕ(0r09τa1brΕ(0sτo2τa770τ

b0væ207420τ(070τvær0τstopp0tτ1ørτvær6tø50tτsætt0sτt47τ
side

BETJENING
•τ Вæ9(/s7u6τ4
•τ άast7ås9492τa1τa1brΕ(0r09τt47τv0(var09(0τ(r41tτ5
•τ Г(s641t9492τa1τsav674920τ6

! isæt savklingen i fuld dybde med tænderne 
pegende fremad 7

•τ Бav9492τv0(τʾ˂°/ˀʽ°/ˁ˂°τ8
•τ ί9(st477492τa1τo8(r059492sta770tτ01t0rτ(0tτa9v09(t0τ

materiale 9 (4281Ѿ
! hvis værktøjet ikke kører med hjulet C i position 

1, skal De vælge et højere omdrejningstal og så 
sætte det ned, mens værktøjet kører

•τ Бtøvopsu29492τ0a
! brug ikke støvsuger ved savning i metal

•τ Бtøvb7æs9492τ0b
•τ χ0t509492τa1τvær6tø50t

-τ 1ørτvær6tø50tτtæ9(0s,τs6a7τ1or09(09τa1τså709τvær0τ
p7ac0r0tτla(tτ48o(τarb05(s0890t

-τ 3o7(τo8τvær6tø50tτ80(τ0tτ1astτ2r0b,τså70(0sτatτω0τt47τ
093v0rτt4(τ3arτ6o9tro7τov0rτvær6tø50t

! under arbejde, hold altid om værktøjet på de grå 
markerede grebsområde(r) !

-τ værτs4660rτpå,τatτså709τ74220rτs4660rtτpåτ3070τla(09
! vær sikker på, at savklingen står fuldstændigt 

stille, førend De løfter værktøjet væk fra 
arbejdsemnet

-τ 3o7(τv09t47at4o9s3u770r90τωτ2τut47(æ660(0
•τ Kab07670880τ@

GODE RÅD
•τ χru2τr42t420τsav674920rτ#

! værktøj accepterer de fleste almindelige 
savklinger med T-skaft og med U-skaft, som fås i 
handelen $

•τ Д0(τsav9492τ4τ80ta7,τsør2τ1orτatτs8ør0τsav6749209τ5æv9742τ
med olien

•τ άorτ0tτa66uratτ7420τs94tτstΕrτvær6tø50tτ80(τså709τ7a92sτ
6a9t09τa1τ0tτ7420τtræstΕ660tτ%
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•τ άorborτ0tτ3u7τ4τ8at0r4a70t,τ1ørτω0τu(1ør0rτu(s94tτ^
•τ Бp749t1r4τsav9492

-τ (æ6τs94t749409τ80(τl0r0τ7a20rτa1τbr0(tτtap0τ1ørτω0τ
b02Ε9(0rτatτsav0

-τ 7æ2τa7t4(τ(09τpæ90st0τs4(0τa1τarb05(s0890tτ90(a(
•τ άorτl0r0τt4psτs0τΓΓΓ.s647.co8

VEDlIGEHOlDElSE/SERVICE
•τ ω0tt0τvær6tø5τ0rτ4660τb0r0290tτt47τpro10ss4o907tτbru2
•τ ήo7(τvær6tø50tτo2τ70(949209τr09τѽ4særτ

v09t47at4o9s3u770r90τωτ2Ѿ
! træk stikket ud før rensning

•τ Б6u770τ07τvær6tø50tτtro(sτo83Ε220742τ1abr46at4o9τo2τ
6o9tro7τ3o7(0τopτ80(τatτ1u920r0,τs6a7τr0parat4o909τ
u(1ør0sτa1τ0tτautor4s0r0tτs0rv4c0vær6st0(τ1orτБKίό-
0706trovær6tø5
- send den uskilteτvær6tø50tτsa8809τ80(τ0tτ6øbsb0v4sτ

t47τ1or3a9(70r09τ0770rτ9ær80st0τБKίότs0rv4c0vær6st0(τ
ѽa(r0ss0rτo2τr0s0rv0(07st029492τa1τvær6tø50tτi9(0sτpåτ
ΓΓΓ.s647.co8Ѿ

mIlJØ
•τ Elværktøj, tilbehør og emballage må ikke 

bortskaffes som almindeligt affaldτѽ6u9τ1orτEГ-7a9(0Ѿ
-τ 4τ3093o7(τt47τ(0tτ0uropæ4s60τ(4r06t4vτʿʽʾʿ/ʾˆ/Eάτo8τ

borts6af07s0τa1τ0706tr4s60τo2τ0706tro94s60τpro(u6t0rτo2τ
2æ7(09(0τ9at4o9a7τ7ov24v9492,τs6a7τbru2tτ07vær6tø5τ
49(sa870sτs0paratτo2τborts6af0sτpåτ09τ8å(0,τ(0rτ
s6å90rτ8475ø0tτ80stτ8u742t

- symbolet &τ0r49(r0rτ(42τo8τ(0tt0,τ9årτu(s641t9492τ0rτ
9ø(v09(42

OVERENSSTEmmElSESERklÆRING 

•τ Д4τ0r67ær0rτu9(0rτa7849(0742tτa9svar,τatτ(0tτpro(u6t,τ(0rτ
0rτb0s6r0v0tτu9(0rτѤВ0694s60τ(ataѥ,τ0rτ4τ
ov0r09sst08807s0τ80(τ1ø7209(0τsta9(ar(0rτ0770rτ
9or8at4v0τ(o6u809t0r:τENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂,τENτ˃ʾʽʽʽ,τENτ˂˂ʽʾˁ,τ
4τ3093o7(τt47τb0st08807s0r90τ4τ(4r06t4v0r90τʿʽʽˁ/ʾʽ˅/Eά,τ
ʿʽʽ˃/ˁʿ/Eά,τʿʽʾʾ/˃˂/EГ

•τ Teknisk dossier hos:τБKίότEurop0τχДτѽPВ-БEГ/ENέʾѾ,τ
4825 BD Breda, NL

03.09.2014

STØJ/VIBRATION
•τ ύå70sτ01t0rτENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂τ0rτ7Ε(trΕ694v0auτa1τ(0tt0τvær6tø5τ˅ˁτ

(χѽAѾτo2τ7Ε(0f06t94v0auτˆ˂τ(χѽAѾτѽsta9(ar(τ(0v4at4o9:τˀτ
(χѾ,τo2τv4brat4o9s94v0au0tτ✱τ8/s²τѽ3å9(-ar8τ80to(09;τ
us4660r30(τKτ=τʾ,˂τ8/s²Ѿ
✱τv0(τsav9492τ4τtræτ˃,˄τ8/s²
✱τv0(τsav9492τ4τ80ta7τˁ,˅τ8/s²

•τ ω0tτv4brat4o9s94v0auτ0rτ8å7tτ4τ3093o7(τt47τ(09τ
sta9(ar(4s0r0(0τt0stτso8τa91ørtτ4τENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂;τ(09τ6a9τ
b09Εtt0sτt47τatτsa880974290τtoτstΕ660rτvær6tø5τo2τso8τ09τ
1or07øb42τb0(ø8807s0τa1τu(sætt07s09τ1orτv4brat4o90r,τ9årτ
vær6tø50tτa9v09(0sτt47τ(0τ9æv9t0τ1or8å7
-τ a9v09(0sτvær6tø50tτt47τa9(r0τ1or8å7τ0770rτ80(τa9(0tτ

0770rτ(år742tτv0(74203o7(tτt47b03ør,τ6a9τ(0tt0τøge 
u(sætt07s0s94v0au0tτb0tΕ(0742t

-τ (0τt4(sru8,τ3vorτvær6tø50tτ0rτs7u660t,τ0770rτ3vorτ(0tτ
6ør0rτu(09τr007tτatτu(1ør0τ9o20tτarb05(0,τ6a9τ
reducereτu(sætt07s0s94v0au0tτb0tΕ(0742t

! beskyt dig selv imod virkningerne af vibrationer 
ved at vedligeholde værktøjet og dets tilbehør, 
ved at holde dine hænder varme og ved at 
organisere dine arbejdsmønstre

Stikksag 4181/4281

INTRODUkSJON
•τ ω0tt0τv0r6tøΕ0tτ0rτb0r0290tτt47τåτut1ør0τuts65ær4920rτo2τ

6app4920rτ4τtr0,τ6u9ststof,τ80ta77,τ60ra8466p7at0rτo2τ
2u88u4,τo2τ0rτ0290tτt47τr0tt0τs94ttτo2τ6urv0s94ttτ80(τ09τ
25ær492sv49607τpåτoppτt47τˁ˂°

•τ ω0tt0τv0r6tøΕ0tτ0rτ4660τb0r0290tτpåτpro10s5o9077τbru6
•τ ό0sτo2τtaτvar0τpåτ(0990τbru60rv0470(949209τ3

TEkNISkE DATA 1

VERkTØYElEmENTER 2
Aτ Av/påτbrΕt0r
Bτ K9appτt47τ7ås492τavτbrΕt0r09
Cτ ή5u7τ1orτs7a2ta77r02u70r492τѽ4281Ѿ
Dτ Д09t47as5o9såp94920r
E Ledningsklips

SIkkERHET

GENEREllE SIkkERHETSANVISNINGER

 OBS! les gjennom alle advarslene og anvisningene. 
ά047τv0(τov0r3o7(07s09τavτa(vars7090τo2τ90(09stå09(0τ
a9v4s94920rτ6a9τ80(1ør0τ0706tr4s60τstøt,τbra99τo2/0770rτ
a7vor7420τs6a(0r.τTa godt vare på alle advarslene og 
informasjonene.τω0tτ90(09stå09(0τa9v09(t0τuttrΕ660tτ
Ѥ0706trov0r6tøΕѥτ2507(0rτ1orτstrø8(r0v90τ0706trov0r6tøΕτѽ80(τ
70(9492Ѿτo2τbatt0r4(r0v90τ0706trov0r6tøΕτѽut09τ70(9492Ѿ.

1) SIkkERHET PÅ ARBEIDSPlASSEN
aѾτHold arbeidsområdet rent og ryddig. Rotete 

arb04(so8rå(0rτ0770rτarb04(so8rå(0rτut09τ7Εsτ6a9τ1ør0τt47τ
ulykker.

bѾτIkke arbeid med maskinen i eksplosjonsutsatte 
omgivelser – der det befinner seg brennbare 
væsker, gass eller støv.τE706trov0r6tøΕτ7a20rτ294st0rτ
so8τ6a9τa9t0990τstøvτ0770rτ(a8p0r.

cѾτ Hold barn og andre personer unna når 
elektroverktøyet brukes.τήv4sτ(uτb74rτ1orstΕrr0tτu9(0rτ
arb04(0t,τ6a9τ(uτ84st0τ6o9tro7709τov0rτ8as64909.
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2) ElEkTRISk SIkkERHET
aѾτStøpselet til maskinen må passe inn i stikkontakten. 

Støpselet må ikke forandres på noen som helst 
måte. Ikke bruk adapterstøpsler sammen med 
jordede maskiner.τχru6τavτstøps70rτso8τ4660τ0rτ
1ora9(r0tτpåτo2τpass09(0τst466o9ta6t0rτr0(us0r0rτ
r4s46o09τ1orτ0706tr4s60τstøt.

bѾτUnngå kroppskontakt med jordede overflater slik 
som rør, ovner, komfyrer og kjøleskap.τω0tτ0rτstørr0τ
1ar0τv0(τ0706tr4s60τstøtτ3v4sτ6ropp09τ(49τ0rτ5or(0t.

cѾτ Hold maskinen unna regn eller fuktighet. Dersom det 
6o880rτva99τ4τ0tτ0706trov0r6tøΕ,τø60rτr4s46o09τ1orτ
0706tr4s60τstøt.

(ѾτIkke bruk ledningen til andre formål, f.eks. til å bære 
maskinen, henge den opp eller trekke den ut av 
stikkontakten. Hold ledningen unna varme, olje, 
skarpe kanter eller maskindeler som beveger seg. 
ύ0(τs6a(0(0τ0770rτopp3op0(0τ70(94920rτø60rτr4s46o09τ1orτ
0706tr4s60τstøt.

0ѾτNår du arbeider utendørs med et elektroverktøy, må 
du kun bruke en skjøteledning som er godkjent til 
utendørs bruk.τNårτ(uτbru60rτ09τs65øt070(9492τso8τ0rτ
0290tτ1orτut09(ørsτbru6,τr0(us0r0sτr4s46o09τ1orτ0706tr4s60τ
støt.

1Ѿτ Hvis det ikke kan unngås å bruke elektroverktøyet i 
fuktige omgivelser, må du bruke en jordfeilbryter. 
χru6τavτ09τ5or(1047brΕt0rτr0(us0r0rτr4s46o09τ1orτ0706tr4s60τ
støt.

3) PERSONSIkkERHET
aѾτVær oppmerksom, pass på hva du gjør, gå fornuftig 

frem når du arbeider med et elektroverktøy. Ikke 
bruk maskinen når du er trett eller er påvirket av 
narkotika, alkohol eller medikamenter.τEtτøΕ0b7466sτ
uopp80r6so830tτv0(τbru6τavτ8as64909τ6a9τ1ør0τt47τ
a7vor7420τs6a(0r.

bѾτBruk personlig verneutstyr og husk alltid å bruke 
vernebriller.τχru6τavτp0rso9742τs4660r30tsutstΕrτso8τ
støv8as60,τs6741ast0τarb04(ss6o,τ35078τ0770rτ3ørs07v0r9τ–τ
av309242τavτtΕp0τo2τbru6τavτ0706trov0r6tøΕ0tτ–τr0(us0r0rτ
r4s46o09τ1orτs6a(0r.

cѾτ Unngå å starte verktøyet ved en feiltagelse. Forviss 
deg om at elektroverktøyet er slått av før du kobler 
det til strømmen og/eller batteriet, løfter det opp 
eller bærer det.τήv4sτ(uτ3o7(0rτi920r09τpåτbrΕt0r09τ9årτ
(uτbær0rτ0706trov0r6tøΕ0tτ0770rτ6ob70rτ0706trov0r6tøΕ0tτt47τ
strø8809τ4τ4996ob70tτt47sta9(,τ6a9τ(0tt0τ1ør0τt47τu3077.

(ѾτFjern innstillingsverktøy eller skrunøkler før du slår 
på elektroverktøyet.τEtτv0r6tøΕτ0770rτ09τ9ø6607τso8τ
b0i990rτs02τ4τ09τrot0r09(0τ8as649(07,τ6a9τ1ør0τt47τs6a(0r.

0ѾτIkke overvurder deg selv. Sørg for å stå stødig og i 
balanse. Dermed kan du kontrollere maskinen bedre i 
uv09t0(0τs4tuas5o90r.

1Ѿτ Bruk alltid egnede klær. Ikke bruk vide klær eller 
smykker. Hold hår, tøy og hansker unna deler som 
beveger seg.τόøsts4tt09(0τtøΕ,τs8Ε660rτ0770rτ7a92tτ3årτ
6a9τ6o880τ499τ4τ(070rτso8τb0v020rτs02.

2ѾτHvis det kan monteres støvavsug- og 
oppsamlingsinnretninger, må du forvisse deg om at 
disse er tilkoblet og brukes på korrekt måte.τχru6τavτ
0tτstøvavsu2τr0(us0r0rτ1ar0rτpåτ2ru99τavτstøv.

4) AkTSOm HÅNDTERING OG BRUk AV 
ElEkTROVERkTØY

aѾτ Ikke overbelast maskinen. Bruk et elektroverktøy 
som er beregnet til den type arbeid du vil utføre. 
ύ0(τ0tτpass09(0τ0706trov0r6tøΕτarb04(0rτ(uτb0(r0τo2τ
s46r0r0τ4τ(0tτa924tt0τ0f06to8rå(0t.

bѾτIkke bruk elektroverktøy med defekt på-/avbryter. Et 
0706trov0r6tøΕτso8τ4660τ70920rτ6a9τs7åsτavτ0770rτpå,τ0rτ
1ar742τo2τ8åτr0par0r0s.

cѾτ Trekk støpselet ut av stikkontakten og/eller fjern 
batteriet før du utfører innstillinger på 
elektroverktøyet, skifter tilbehørsdeler eller legger 
maskinen bort.τω4ss0τt47ta6090τ1or349(r0rτ09τut47s46t0tτ
start492τavτ8as64909.

(ѾτElektroverktøy som ikke er i bruk må oppbevares 
utilgjengelig for barn. Ikke la maskinen brukes av 
personer som ikke er fortrolig med dette eller ikke 
har lest disse anvisningene.τE706trov0r6tøΕτ0rτ1ar7420τ
9årτ(0τbru60sτavτu0r1ar90τp0rso90r.

0ѾτVær nøye med vedlikeholdet av maskinen. 
kontroller om bevegelige maskindeler fungerer 
feilfritt og ikke klemmes fast, og om deler er brukket 
eller skadet, slik at dette innvirker på maskinens 
funksjon. la skadede deler repareres før maskinen 
brukes.τωår742τv0(74603o7(t0τ0706trov0r6tøΕτ0rτårsa609τt47τ
mange uhell.

1Ѿτ Hold skjæreverktøyene skarpe og rene. Godt stelte 
s65ær0v0r6tøΕτ80(τs6arp0τs65ærτs0tt0rτs02τ4660τsåτo1t0τ
1astτo2τ0rτ70tt0r0τåτ1ør0.

2ѾτBruk elektroverktøy, tilbehør, verktøy osv. i henhold 
til disse anvisningene. Ta hensyn til 
arbeidsforholdene og arbeidet som skal utføres. 
χru6τavτ0706trov0r6tøΕτt47τa9(r0τ1or8å7τ099τ(0tτso8τ0rτ
a924ttτ6a9τ1ør0τt47τ1ar7420τs4tuas5o90r.

5) SERVICE
aѾτmaskinen din skal alltid kun repareres av kvalifisert 

fagpersonale og kun med originale reservedeler. 
Slik opprettholdes maskinens sikkerhet.

SIkkERHEDSINSTRUkSER FOR STIkSAVE

GENEREll
•τ Б5066τa77t4(τatτt471ørtτsp09949209τ0rτ(09τsa880τso8τ

opp24ttτpåτv0r6tøΕ0tsτ80r60p7at0τѽv0r6tøΕτso8τ0rτ
b0t0290tτ80(τʿˀʽДτ0770rτʿˁʽДτ6a9τo2såτ6op70sτt47τ0tτ
ʿʿʽДτstrø8utta6Ѿ

•τ Б5066τatτv0r6tøΕ0tτ0rτ4τ1u96s5o9077τsta9(τ1ørτ(0tτtasτ4τbru6;τ
3v4sτv0r6tøΕ0tτ0rτ(0106t,τs6a7τ(0tτa77t4(τr0par0r0sτavτ
1a21o76;τ(uτ8åτa7(r4τåp90τv0r6tøΕ0tτs07v

•τ Ikke bearbeid asbestholdig material (asbest kan 
1r086a770τ6r01tѾ

•τ Д0r6tøΕ0tτ8åτ4660τbru60sτavτp0rso90rτu9(0rτʾ˃τår
•τ БtøΕ94vå0tτu9(0rτarb04(τ6a9τov0rs6r4(0τ˅˂τ(χѽAѾ;τbru6τ

3ørs07v0r9
•τ χru6τb0s6Εtt07s0sbr4770rτv0(τarb04(0rτ80(τ8at0r4a7τso8τ

7a20rτl4s
•τ Бtøvτ1raτ8at0r4a70rτso8τb7Ε3o7(42τ8a7492,τv4ss0τtr0sort0r,τ

8490ra70rτo2τ80ta77τ6a9τvær0τs6a(0742τѽ6o9ta6tτ80(τ0770rτ
493a70r492τavτstøvτ6a9τ24τa770r24s60τr0a6s5o90rτo2/0770rτ
sΕ6(o880rτ4τå9(0(r0ttsor2a9090τ1orτbru60r09τ0770rτ
p0rso90rτ4τ9ær30t09Ѿ;τbruk støvmaske og arbeid med 
støvfjerningsutstyr når det er mulig
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•τ Д4ss0τtΕp0rτstøvτ0rτ67ass4is0rtτso8τ6r01t1r086a7709(0τ
ѽso8τ1.06s.τstøvτ1raτ046τo2τbø6Ѿ,τsp0s407tτsa8809τ80(τ
t47s0t9492sstof0rτ1orτtr0b03a9(7492;τbruk støvmaske og 
arbeid med støvfjerningsutstyr når det er mulig

•τ άø72τ(0τ9as5o9a70τ6rav,τ9årτ(0tτ2507(0rτstøvτ1orτ(0τ
8at0r4a70rτ(uτø9s60rτåτarb04(0τ80(

•τ χru6τ307tτutru770tτo2τs4660rτs65øt070(9492τ80(τ09τ6apas4t0tτ
påτʾ˃τA

•τ Вaτallt4(τΑtτkontakt)nτ1ørτ(Ατ1oran(r)rτ4nnst4ll4n2)rτ
på sagen eller skifter tilbehør

FØR BRUk
•τ АΕ((τu99aτa770τ349(r4920rτ4τarb04(so8rå(0tτ1ørτ(uτ

b02Ε990rτåτsa20
•τ Г92åτs6a(0τp.2.a.τs6ru0r,τsp460rτ0770rτa9(r0τ070809t0rτ4τ

arb04(sstΕ660t;τ150r90sτ1ørτ8a9τstart0rτ5obb09
•τ Sett fast arbeidsstykket (et arbeidsstykke som er sikret 

80(τ670880r,τs4tt0rτs46r0r0τ099τo8τ(0tτ3o7(0sτ1astτ1orτ
3å9(Ѿ

UNDER BRUk
•τ Hold elektroverktøyet på de isolerte gripeflatene, 

hvis du utfører arbeid der innsatstilbehøret kan 
treffe på skjulte strømledninger eller den egne 
strømledningenτѽ6o9ta6tτ80(τ09τsp099492s1ør09(0τ
70(9492τ6a9τo2såτs0tt0τ0706trov0r6tøΕ0tsτ80ta77(070rτ
u9(0rτsp099492τo2τ1ør0τt47τ0706tr4s60τstøtѾ

•τ ήo7(τa77t4(τ6ab0709τbort0τ1raτb0v0207420τ(070rτpåτ
v0r6tøΕ0t;τ1ørτ6ab0709τba6ov0rτbortτ1raτv0r6tøΕ0t

•τ ήv4sτ6ab0709τs6a(0sτ0770rτ6app0sτu9(0rτarb04(τ8åτ
6ab0709τ4660τb0rør0s,τ809τstøps070tτstra6sτtr0660sτut

•τ χru6τ4660τv0r6tøΕ0tτ(0rso8τ6ab07τ0rτs6a(0t;τ1åτ(09τs641t0tτ
u(τa1τ09τa90r609(tτ1a28a9(

•τ ίτt4710770τ09τ0706tr4s6τ0770rτ806a94s6τsv46t,τs6a7τv0r6tøΕ0tτ
80(τ09τ2a92τs7å0sτavτo2τstøps70tτtr0660sτut

•τ ήo7(τ309(090τu99aτsa2b7a(0tτ809sτ8otor09τ0rτ4τ2a92
TIlBEHØR
•τ БKίότ6a9τ6u9τ2ara9t0r0τ0tτ10471r4ttτv0r6tøΕτ(0rso8τ

or4249a7-t47b03ørτbru60s
•τ χru6τa7(r4τs650vt,τ(01or80rtτ0770rτs7øvtτsa2b7a(
BRUk
•τ Nårτv0r6tøΕ0tτs6a7τbru60sτut09(ørs,τ8åτ(0tτ6op70sτt47τ09τ

1047strø8brΕt0rτѽάίѾτ1047strø8brΕt0rτso8τv47τ6op70τutτpåτˀʽτ
8Aτ8a6s48u8;τ(0tτs6a7τo2såτbar0τbru60sτ
s65øt070(94920rτso8τ0rτb0r0290tτ1orτbru6τut09(ørsτo2τ
som er utstyrt med sprutsikker stikkontakt

ETTER BRUk
•τ Nårτ(uτs0tt0rτbortτv0r6tøΕ0tτ8åτbrΕt0r09τs7å0sτav,τ

b0v0207420τ(070rτ8åτvær0τ307tτstopp0t

BRUk
•τ Av/påτ4
•τ όås9492τavτbrΕt0r09τ1orτp0r8a909tτ(r41tτ5
•τ χ7a(bΕtt0τ6

! sett bladet helt inn med tennene forover 7
•τ Бa2492τv0(τʾ˂°/ˀʽ°/ˁ˂°τ8
•τ Just0r492τavτs7a2ta770tτt47pass0sτt47τ8at0r4a70tτ9 (4281Ѿ

! hvis verktøyet ikke går med hjulet C i stilling 1, 
velg en høyere slagtallet, men senk slagtallet 
mens verktøyet går

•τ Бtøvoppsu2492τ0a
! bruk ikke støvsuger ved skjæring i metall

•τ Бtøvb7ås9492τ0b

•τ χru6τavτv0r6tøΕ0t
-τ 1orτ4996op7492,τpassτa77t4(τpåτatτ1ors4(09τavτ1otså70τ

74220rτlattτpåτarb04(sstΕ660t
-τ 3o7(τv0r6tøΕ0tτ2o(tτ1astτs746τatτ(uτa77t4(τ3arτ1u77τ6o9tro77τ

ov0rτv0r6tøΕ0t
! under arbeid, hold verktøyet alltid i grått(gråe) 

grepsområde(r) !
-τ 1ors46r0τ(02τo8τatτ1otså709τ74220rτs4660rtτpåτ3070τlat09
! forsikre deg om at bladet har stoppet helt før du 

løfter verktøyet fra arbeidsstykket
-τ 3o7(τv09t47as5o9såp949209τωτ2 utildekket

•τ ό0(9492s674psτ@

BRUkER TIPS
•τ χru6τr46t42τsa2b7a(τ#

! de fleste vanlige sagblad med T-tange eller 
U-tange kan brukes sammen med verktøyet $

•τ Д0(τbor492τ4τ80ta770r,τs8ørτsa2b7a(0tτr020780ss42τ80(τ
olje

•τ άorτ9øΕa6t42τr0tt0τ6utt,τ1ørτv0r6tøΕ0tτ80(τ1otså709τ8otτ
6a9t09τavτ0tτr0ttτstΕ660τtr0τ%

•τ χorτ1ørstτ0tτ3u77τ1ørτ8a9τstart0rτsa2492τavτuts65ær4920rτ^
•τ Бp749t1r4τsa2492

-τ s65ær8τs94tt749509τ80(0τl0r0τ7a20rτavτv4(0τtap0τ1ørτ
man starter sagingen

-τ sa2τa77t4(τpåτba6s4(09τavτ8at0r4a70t
•τ Б0τl0r0τt4psτpåτΓΓΓ.s647.co8

VEDlIkEHOlD / SERVICE
•τ ω0tt0τv0r6tøΕ0tτ0rτ4660τb0r0290tτpåτpro10s5o9077τbru6
•τ ήo7(τa77t4(τv0r6tøΕ0tτo2τ6ab0709τr09τѽsp0s407tτ

v09t47as5o9s3u77090τωτ2Ѿ
! dra ut støpselet før rengjøring

•τ ήv4sτ0706trov0r6tøΕ0tτt47τtrossτ1orτo83Ε2207420τ
pro(u6s5o9s-τo2τ6o9tro7780to(0rτ09τ2a92τs6u770τsv46t0,τ
8åτr0paras5o909τut1ør0sτavτ0tτautor4s0rtτs0rv4c0v0r6st0(τ
1orτБKίό-0706trov0r6tøΕ
-τ s09(τv0r6tøΕ0tτi montert tilstand sammen med 

65øp0b0v4sτt47τ1or3a9(70r09τ0770rτ9ær80st0τБKίότ
s0rv4c0s09t0rτѽa(r0ss0rτ746so8τs0rv4c0τ(4a2ra8τavτ
v0r6tøΕ0tτi990rτ(uτpåτΓΓΓ.s647.co8Ѿ

mIlJØ
•τ kast aldri elektroverktøy, tilbehør og emballasje i 

husholdningsavfalletτѽ6u9τ1orτEГ-7a9(Ѿ
-τ 4τ3093o7(τt47τEГ-(4r06t4vτʿʽʾʿ/ʾˆ/Eάτo8τ6ass0rt0τ

0706tr4s60τo2τ0706tro94s60τpro(u6t0rτo2τ(4r06t4v0tsτ
4v0r6s0tt492τ4τ9as5o9a7τr0tt,τ8åτ0706trov0r6tøΕτso8τ4660τ
lenger skal brukes, samles separat og returneres til et 
8475øv099742τ2509v499492sa97022

- symbolet &τ0rτpåtrΕ6tτso8τ09τpå849907s0τ9årτ
uts641t9492τ0rτ9ø(v09(42

SAmSVARSERklÆRING 
•τ Д4τ0r67ær0rτso8τ090a9svar742τatτpro(u6t0tτso8τb0s6r4v0sτ

u9(0rτѤВ0694s60τ(ataѥτst0880rτov0r09sτ80(τ1ø7209(0τ
9or80rτ0770rτ9or8at4v0τ(o6u809t0r:τENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂,τENτ
˃ʾʽʽʽ,τENτ˂˂ʽʾˁ,τ51.τb0st08807s090τ4τ(4r06t4v090τ
ʿʽʽˁ/ʾʽ˅/Eά,τʿʽʽ˃/ˁʿ/Eά,τʿʽʾʾ/˃˂/EГ
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•τ Tekniske underlag hos:τБKίότEurop0τχДτѽPВ-БEГ/
ENέʾѾ,τˁ˅ʿ˂τχωτχr0(a,τNό

03.09.2014

STØY/VIBRASJON
•τ ύå7tτ41ø720τENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂τ0rτ7Ε(trΕ6694vå0tτavτ(0tt0τv0r6tøΕ0tτ

˅ˁτ(χѽAѾτo2τ7Ε(stΕr6094vå0tτˆ˂τ(χѽAѾτѽsta9(ar(τ
(0v4as5o9:τˀτ(χѾ,τo2τv4bras5o9s94vå0tτ✱τ8/s²τѽ3å9(-ar8τ
80to(0;τus4660r30tτKτ=τʾ,˂τ8/s²Ѿ
✱τv0(τs65ær492τ4τtr0τ˃,˄τ8/s²
✱τv0(τs65ær492τ4τ80ta77τˁ,˅τ8/s²

•τ ω0tτav24tt0τv4bras5o9s94vå0tτ0rτb74ttτ8å7tτ4τsa8svarτ80(τ09τ
sta9(ar(4s0rtτt0stτso8τ0rτa924ttτ4τENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂;τ(09τ6a9τ
bru60sτt47τåτsa880974290τ0tτv0r6tøΕτ80(τ0tτa990t,τo2τ
so8τ0tτ1or07øp42τov0rs7a2τov0rτ06spo90r492τ1orτ
v4bras5o90rτv0(τbru6τavτv0r6tøΕ0tτt47τ(0τopp2av090τso8τ
0rτ90v9t
-τ bru6τavτv0r6tøΕ0tτt47τa9(r0τopp2av0r,τ0770rτ80(τa990tτ

0770rτ8a92071u77tτv0(74603o7(tτutstΕr,τ6a9τ24τ09τv0s09t742τ
økningτavτ06spo90r492s94vå0t

-τ t4(sro88090τ9årτv0r6tøΕ0tτ0rτavs7åttτ0770rτ9årτ(0tτ2årτ
809τ4660τarb04(0r,τ6a9τ24τ09τv0s09t742τreduksjonτavτ
06spo90r492s94vå0t

! beskytt deg selv mot virkningene av vibrasjoner 
ved å vedlikeholde verktøyet og utstyret, holde 
hendene varme og organisere arbeidsmåten din

Pistosaha 4181/4281

ESITTElY
•τ Ko900tτo9τtar6o4t0ttuτsuor4tta8aa9τ6at6a4suτ5aτ

au66osa3au6s4aτpuu3u9,τ8uov449,τ80ta77449,τ60raa84s449τ
7aatto4349τ5aτ6u8449,τ5aτsov07tuuτsuor4770τ5aτ6aar0v4770τ
sa3au6s4770;τ6a3t009τsuu9taa9τsΠΠ(0ttΠvΠ9τpo35a970vΕ9τ
a9s4ostaτv44stosa3au6s009τ5opaτˁ˂°τast009τ6u78assa

•τ ВΠ8ΠτtΕϯ6a7uaτ04τo70τtar6o4t0ttuτa88att46ΠΕttϯϯ9
•τ όu0τ5aτsΠ47ΕtΠτtΠ8Πτo35064r5aτ3

TEkNISET TIEDOT 1

lAITTEEN OSAT 2
Aτ KΠΕ994stΕs6Εt649
B Kytkimen lukituksen painike
Cτ Бa3aus9op0u(09sΠΠtopΕϯrΠτѽ4281Ѿ
Dτ ί78a9va43to-au6ot
E Johtokiinnike

TURVAllISUUS

YlEISET TURVAllISUUSOHJEET

 HUOmIO! lue kaikki turvallisuus- ja muut ohjeet. 
Вurva774suuso3504(09τ9ou(atta84s09τ7a48497Εϯ9t4τsaattaaτ
5o3taaτsΠ36ϯ4s6uu9,τtu74pa7oo9τ5a/ta4τva6avaa9τ
loukkaantumiseen. Säilytä kaikki turvallisuus- ja muut 
ohjeet tulevaisuutta varten.τВurva774suuso3504ssaτ6ΠΕt0ttΕτ
6Πs4t0τѤsΠ36ϯtΕϯ6a7uѥτ6Πs4ttΠΠτv0r66o6ΠΕttϯ4s4Πτ
sΠ36ϯtΕϯ6a7u5aτѽv0r66o5o3(o77aѾτ5aτa66u6ΠΕttϯ4s4Πτ
sΠ36ϯtΕϯ6a7u5aτѽ478a9τv0r66o5o3toaѾ.

1) TYÖPAIkAN TURVAllISUUS
aѾτPidä työskentelyalue puhtaana ja hyvin valaistuna. 

ВΕϯpa46a9τ0pΠ5Πr50stΕsτta4τva7a4s08atto8atτtΕϯa7u00tτ
vo4vatτ5o3taaτtapatur8449.

bѾτÄlä työskentele sähkötyökalulla räjähdysalttiissa 
ympäristössä, jossa on palavaa nestettä, kaasua tai 
pölyä.τБΠ36ϯtΕϯ6a7uτ8uo(ostaaτ64p49ϯ4tΠ,τ5ot6aτsaattavatτ
sΕtΕttΠΠτpϯ7Ε9τta4τ3ϯΕrΕt.

cѾτ Pidä lapset ja sivulliset loitolla sähkötyökalua 
käyttäessäsi.τДo4tτ8090ttΠΠτ7a4tt00s4τ3a77499a9,τ3uo84os4τ
suuntautuessa muualle.

2) SÄHkÖTURVAllISUUS
aѾτSähkötyökalun pistotulpan tulee sopia pistorasiaan. 

Pistotulppaa ei saa muuttaa millään tavalla. Älä 
käytä mitään pistorasia-adaptereita maadoitettujen 
sähkötyökalujen kanssa.τA76up0rΠ4s0ssΠτ6u99ossaτ
o70vatτp4stotu7patτ5aτsop4vatτp4storas4atτvΠ309tΠvΠtτ
sΠ36ϯ4s6u9τvaaraa.

bѾτVältä koskettamasta maadoitettuja pintoja, kuten 
putkia. pattereita, liesiä tai jääkaappeja.τБΠ36ϯ4s6u9τ
vaaraτ6asvaa,τ5osτ603os4τo9τ8aa(o4t0ttu.

cѾτ Älä aseta sähkötyökalua alttiiksi sateelle tai 
kosteudelle. Д0(09τtu960utu84909τsΠ36ϯtΕϯ6a7u9τ
s4sΠΠ9τ6asvattaaτsΠ36ϯ4s6u9τr4s64Π.

(ѾτÄlä käytä verkkojohtoa väärin. Älä käytä sitä 
sähkötyökalun kantamiseen, vetämiseen tai 
pistotulpan irrottamiseen pistorasiasta. Pidä johto 
loitolla kuumuudesta, öljystä, terävistä reunoista ja 
liikkuvista osista. Vahingoittuneet tai sotkeutuneet 
5o3(otτ6asvattavatτsΠ36ϯ4s6u9τvaaraa.

0Ѿτkäyttäessäsi sähkötyökalua ulkona, käytä 
ainoastaan ulkokäyttöön soveltuvaa jatkojohtoa. 
Г76o6ΠΕttϯϯ9τsov07tuva9τ5at6o5o3(o9τ6ΠΕttϯτp40909tΠΠτ
sΠ36ϯ4s6u9τvaaraa.

1Ѿτ Jos sähkötyökalun käyttö kosteassa ympäristössä 
ei ole vältettävissä, tulee käyttää 
maavuotokatkaisijaa.τύaavuoto6at6a4s45a9τ6ΠΕttϯτ
vΠ309tΠΠτsΠ36ϯ4s6u9τvaaraa.

3) HENkIlÖTURVAllISUUS
aѾτOle valpas, kiinnitä huomiota työskentelyysi ja 

noudata tervettä järkeä sähkötyökalua käyttäessäsi. 
Älä käytä sähkötyökalua, jos olet väsynyt tai 
huumeiden, alkoholin tahi lääkkeiden vaikutuksen 
alaisena.τή0t609τtar66aa8atto8uusτsΠ36ϯtΕϯ6a7uaτ
6ΠΕt0ttΠ0ssΠ,τsaattaaτ5o3taaτva6avaa9τ
loukkaantumiseen.

bѾτkäytä suojavarusteita. käytä aina suojalaseja. 
ή09647ϯ6o3ta4s09τsuo5avarustu6s09τ6ΠΕttϯ,τ6ut09τ
pϯ7Ε9aa8ar49,τ7u4sta8atto8409τturva6096409,τ
suo5a6ΕpΠrΠ9τta4τ6uu7o9suo5a48409,τr44ppu09τ
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sΠ36ϯtΕϯ6a7u9τ7a54staτ5aτ6ΠΕttϯtavasta,τvΠ309tΠΠτ
7ou6aa9tu84sr4s64Π.

cѾτ Vältä tahatonta käynnistämistä. Varmista, että 
sähkötyökalu on poiskytkettynä, ennen kuin liität 
sen sähköverkkoon ja/tai liität akun, otat sen käteen 
tai kannat sitä.τJosτ6a99atτsΠ36ϯtΕϯ6a7uaτsor84τ
6ΠΕ994stΕs6Εt648077Πτta4τ6Εt60tτsΠ36ϯtΕϯ6a7u9τp4stotu7pa9τ
p4storas4aa9,τ6ΠΕ994stΕs6Εt64809τo770ssaτ
6ΠΕ9t4as099ossa,τa7t4statτ4ts0s4τo990tto8uu6s4770.

(ѾτPoista kaikki säätötyökalut ja ruuvitaltat, ennen kuin 
käynnistät sähkötyökalun.τВΕϯ6a7uτta4τava49,τ5o6aτ
s45a4ts00τ7a4tt009τpΕϯr4vΠssΠτosassa,τsaattaaτ5o3taaτ
loukkaantumiseen.

0ѾτÄlä yliarvioi itseäsi. Huolehdi aina tukevasta 
seisoma-asennosta ja tasapainosta.τВΠt09τvo4tτ
par08849τ3a774taτsΠ36ϯtΕϯ6a7uaτo(otta8atto84ssaτ
tilanteissa.

1Ѿτ käytä tarkoitukseen soveltuvia vaatteita. Älä käytä 
löysiä työvaatteita tai koruja. Pidä hiukset, vaatteet 
ja käsineet loitolla liikkuvista osista.τДΠ75Πtτvaatt00t,τ
6orutτ5aτp4t6Πtτ34u6s0tτvo4vatτta60rtuaτ74466uv449τos449.

2ѾτJos pölynimu- ja keräilylaitteita voidaan asentaa, 
tulee sinun tarkistaa, että ne on liitetty ja että ne 
käytetään oikealla tavalla.τPϯ7Ε948u7a4tt04sto9τ6ΠΕttϯτ
vΠ309tΠΠτpϯ7Ε9τa430utta84aτvaaro5a.

4) SÄHkÖTYÖkAlUJEN kÄYTTÖ JA HOITO
aѾτÄlä ylikuormita laitetta. käytä kyseiseen työhön 

tarkoitettua sähkötyökalua.τБop4vaaτsΠ36ϯtΕϯ6a7uaτ
6ΠΕttΠ09τtΕϯs609t070tτpar08849τ5aτvar808849τ
t03oa7u0077a,τ5o770τsΠ36ϯtΕϯ6a7uτo9τtar6o4t0ttu.

bѾτÄlä käytä sähkötyökalua, jota ei voida käynnistää ja 
pysäyttää käynnistyskytkimestä.τБΠ36ϯtΕϯ6a7u,τ5otaτ04τ
09ΠΠτvo4(aτ6ΠΕ994stΠΠτ5aτpΕsΠΕttΠΠτ6ΠΕ994stΕs6Εt648077Π,τ
o9τvaara774909τ5aτs0τtΠΕtΕΕτ6or5ata.

cѾτ Irrota pistotulppa pistorasiasta, ennen kuin suoritat 
säätöjä, vaihdat tarvikkeita tai siirrät sähkötyökalun 
varastoitavaksi.τNΠ8Πτturvato4809p4t00tτp40909tΠvΠtτ
sΠ36ϯtΕϯ6a7u9τta3atto8a9τ6ΠΕ994stΕsr4s649.

(ѾτSäilytä sähkötyökalut poissa lasten ulottuvilta, kun 
niitä ei käytetä. Älä anna sellaisten henkilöiden 
käyttää sähkötyökalua, jotka eivät tunne sitä tai 
jotka eivät ole lukeneet tätä käyttöohjetta. 
БΠ36ϯtΕϯ6a7utτovatτvaara774s4a,τ5osτ944tΠτ6ΠΕttΠvΠtτ
kokemattomat henkilöt.

0ѾτHoida sähkötyökalusi huolella. Tarkista, että 
liikkuvat osat toimivat moitteettomasti, eivätkä ole 
puristuksessa sekä, että siinä ei ole murtuneita tai 
vahingoittuneita osia, jotka saattaisivat vaikuttaa 
haitallisesti sähkötyökalun toimintaan. Anna 
korjauttaa mahdolliset viat ennen käyttöönottoa. 
ύo909τtapatur8a9τsΕΕtτ7ϯΕtΕvΠtτ3uo9ost4τ3uo770tu4staτ
laitteista.

1Ѿτ Pidä leikkausterät terävinä ja puhtaina. Huolellisesti 
3o4(0tutτ70466austΕϯ6a7ut,τ5o4(09τ70466ausr0u9atτovatτ
t0rΠv4Π,τ04vΠtτtartuτ307post4τ644994τ5aτ944tΠτo9τ307po8p4τ
hallita.

2Ѿτkäytä sähkötyökaluja, tarvikkeita, vaihtotyökaluja 
jne. näiden ohjeiden mukaisesti. Ota tällöin 
huomioon työolosuhteet ja suoritettava toimenpide. 
БΠ36ϯtΕϯ6a7u9τ6ΠΕttϯτ8uu3u9τ6u49τs4770τ8ΠΠrΠttΕΕ9τ
6ΠΕttϯϯ9,τsaattaaτ5o3taaτvaara774s449τt47a9t04s449.

5) HUOlTO
aѾτAnna koulutettujen ammattihenkilöiden korjata 

sähkötyökalusi ja hyväksy korjauksiin vain 
alkuperäisiä varaosia. ВΠt09τvar84stat,τ0ttΠτ
sΠ36ϯtΕϯ6a7uτsΠ47ΕΕτturva774s09a.

PISTOSAHAN TURVAllISUUSOHJEET

YlEISTÄ
•τ Вar64staτa49a,τ0ttΠτsΕϯttϯ5Π994t0τo9τsa8aτ6u49τtΕϯ6a7u9τ

94847aata9τoso4tta8aτ5Π994t0τѽtΕϯ6a7ut,τ5o4(09τ5Π994t0tasoτ
o9τʿˀʽДτta4τʿˁʽД,τvo4(aa9τ6Εt60Πτ8ΕϯsτʿʿʽДτtaso9τ
5Π994tt00s009Ѿ

•τ Вar64staτtΕϯ6a7u9τto4849taτa49aτ09909τs09τ6ΠΕttϯΠτ5aτ
8a3(o774s09τv4a9τ7ϯΕtΕ0ssΠτa99aτs0τvΠ74ttϯ8Πst4τ
a88att4ta4to4s09τ309647ϯ9τ6or5attava6s4;τΠ7Πτ6os6aa9τ4ts0τ
avaaτtΕϯ6a7ua

•τ Älä koskaan työstä asbestipitoista ainetta (asbestia 
p4(0tΠΠ9τ6ars49o20094s09aѾ

•τ ВΠtΠτtΕϯ6a7uaτsaavatτ6ΠΕttΠΠτva49τʾ˃τvuottaτtΠΕttΠ900tτ
henkilöt

•τ ВΕϯs609907tΠ0ssΠτ807utasoτsaattaaτΕ74ttΠΠτ˅˂τ(χѽAѾ;τ
5o77o49τsuos4t077aaτ6uu7osuo5a48409τ6ΠΕttϯΠ

•τ ВΕϯst0ttΠ0ssΠτo9τ6ΠΕt0ttΠvΠτsou5a7as05
•τ ύat0r4aa704sta,τ6ut09τ7Ε45Εp4to4909τ8aa74,τ5ot6utτpuu7a54t,τ

8490raa74tτ5aτ80ta774,τtu70vaτpϯ7Ετvo4τo77aτva3492o774staτ
ѽ6os60tu6s449τ5outu84909τpϯ7Ε9τ6a9ssaτta4τs09τs4sΠΠ9τ
30924ttΠ84909τvo4τa430uttaaτ6ΠΕttΠ5Π770τta4τs4vusta6atso54770τ
a770r24ar0a6t4o4taτ5a/ta4τ30924tΕsva4vo5aѾ;τkäytä 
pölynaamaria ja työskentele pölynpoistolaitteen 
kanssa, kun sellainen on liitettävissä

•τ В40tΕ9tΕΕpp4s0tτpϯ7Εtτo9τ7uo64t07tuτ6ars49o20094s46s4τ
ѽ6ut09τta884-τ5aτpΕϯ664pϯ7ΕѾτ0r4tΕ4s0st4τpuu9τ6Πs4tt07ΕΕ9τ
6ΠΕt0ttΠv409τ74sΠa4904(09τΕ3t0Ε(0ssΠ;τkäytä 
pölynaamaria ja työskentele pölynpoistolaitteen 
kanssa, kun sellainen on liitettävissä

•τ Nou(ataτ8aa6o3ta4s4aτpϯ7ΕΕ9τ744ttΕv4ΠτsΠΠ9tϯ5Π
•τ KΠΕtΠτtΠΕs49τru77aa8atto84aτ5aτturva774s4aτ5at605o3to5a,τ

joiden kapasiteetti on 16 ampeeria
•τ ίrrotaτa4naτp4stotΑlppaτp4storas4asta,τ)nn)nτkΑ4nτ

suoritat laitteelle mitään säätöjä tai vaihdat 
tarviketta

ENNEN kÄYTTÖÄ
•τ Po4staτ6a4664τ0st00tτsa3aus7495a9τΕ7Π-τ5aτa7apuo707taτ09909τ

sahausta
•τ ДΠ7tΠτvaara774s0tτva3492ot,τ5ot6aτvo4vatτa430utuaτ9au7o4sta,τ

ruuv04staτta4τ8u4staτa4904staτtΕϯst0ttΠvΠssΠτ8at0r4aa74ssa;τ
poista ne ennen työskentelyn aloittamista

•τ kiinnitä työstettävä kappale (kiinnittimeen tai 
pur4st48009τ644994t0ttΕτtΕϯst0ttΠvΠτ6appa70τpΕsΕΕτ
tu60va8849τpa46o477aa9τ6u49τ6Πs49τp4(0ttΠ0ssΠѾ

kÄYTÖN AIkANA
•τ Tartu sähkötyökaluun ainoastaan eristetyistä 

pinnoista, tehdessäsi työtä, jossa vaihtotyökalu 
saattaisi osua piilossa olevaan sähköjohtoon tai 
sähkötyökalun omaan sähköjohtoon (kosketus 
5Π994tt04s009τ5o3too9τvo4τsaattaaτsΠ36ϯtΕϯ6a7u9τ
80ta774osatτ5Π994tt04s46s4τ5aτ5o3taaτsΠ36ϯ4s6uu9Ѿ

•τ P4(Πτ5o3toτa49aτpo4ssaτtΕϯ6a7u9τ74466uv409τos409τ
7Π304sΕΕ(0stΠ;τ6o3(4staτ5o3toτta6aosaaτ6o3t4τpo4sτ
työkalusta
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•τ JosτsΠ36ϯ5o3toτva3492o4ttuuτta4τ6at60aaτtΕϯ9τa46a9aτ04τ
5o3toaτsaaτ6os60ttaa,τvaa9τp4stotu7ppaτo9τvΠ74ttϯ8Πst4τ
4rrot0ttavaτp4storas4asta

•τ Т7aτ6ΠΕtΠτtΕϯ6a7ua,τ6u9τ5o3toτo9τv4o4ttu9ut;τvaa9τto484taτ
s0τva7tuut0ttuu9τ3uo7to7446600s009

•τ Josτ3uo8aatτsΠ36ϯ4s09τta4τ806aa94s09τv4a9,τsa88utaτ
kone heti ja irroita liitosjohto pistorasiasta

•τ P4(Πτ6Π(0tτ0tΠΠ77ΠτpΕϯr4vΠstΠτsa3a9t0rΠstΠ
VARUSTEET
•τ БKίότpΕstΕΕτta6aa8aa9τtΕϯ6a7u9τ8o4tt00tto8a9τ

to48499a9τva49,τ6u9τ6ΠΕt0tΠΠ9τa76up0rΠ4s4Πτtarv46604t
•τ Т7Πτ6ΠΕtΠτr46649Π4stΠ,τtΕ7sΠΠτta4τvΠΠ9tΕ9ΕttΠτsa3a9t0rΠΠ
kÄYTTÖ UlkOTIlASSA
•τ Г76ot47assaτ6ΠΕt0ttΠ0ssΠτ744tΠτtΕϯ6a7uτv46av4rra9τѽάίѾτ

p44r46at6a4s4809τ6auttaτ7au6a4suv4rtaa9,τ5o96aτ8a6s484τo9τ
ˀʽτ8Aτ6a;τ6ΠΕtΠτva49τs077a4staτ5at6o5o3toa,τ5o6aτo9τ
tar6o4t0ttuτu76ot47assaτ6ΠΕt0ttΠvΠ6s4τ5aτvarust0ttuτ
ro4s60v0(09p4tΠvΠ77Πτ6Εt609tΠ744tt48077Π

kÄYTÖN JÄlkEEN
•τ Ku9τpa90tτ6o9009τpo4s,τsa88utaτ8oottor4τ5aτvar84sta,τ

0ttΠτ6a4664τ74466uvatτosatτovatτpΕsΠ3tΕ900t

kÄYTTÖ
•τ KΠΕ994stΕs/pΕsΠΕtΕsτ4
•τ KΕt64809τ7u64ts084909τ5at6uvaaτ6ΠΕttϯΠτvart09τ5
•τ Бa3a9t0r409τva43toτ6

! työnnä terä aivan pohjaan; hampaiden on 
osoitettava eteenpäin 7

•τ Бa3ausτʾ˂°/ˀʽ°/ˁ˂°τ6u78assaτ8
•τ Бa3aus9op0u(09τsΠΠtϯτ6ΠΕt0ttΠvΠΠ9τ8at0r4aa7449τ

9Π3(09τ9 (4281Ѿ
! jos työkalu ei aja pyörän C ollessa asennossa 1, 

valitse korkeampi sahausnopeus ja alenna 
sahausnopeutta työkalun ajon aikana

•τ Pϯ7Ε948uτ0a
! älä käytä pölynimuria kun sahaat metalleja

•τ Pϯ7Εpu3a77usto4849toτ0b
•τ ВΕϯ6a7u9τ6ΠΕttϯ

-τ 09909τ6o9009τ6ΠΕ994stΕstΠτvar84staτa49a,τ0ttΠτ0tuosaτ
70pΠΠτ0tus4vuτtu60aτtasa4s0st4τtΕϯ6appa7009τpΠΠ77Π

-τ p4(Πτ6o90ttaτtu60va77aτott0077aτ9449,τ0ttΠτ3a774ts0tτ
6o9009τtΠΕ(0774s0st4τ6o6oτa5a9

! pidä työkalusta kiinni aina työskentelyn aikana 
harmaan värisestä kädensija(oi)sta !

-τ var84sta,τ0ttΠτa46a9aτtu700τtu60aτ6o6oτp499a7taa9τ
työkappaleeseen

! varmista, että terä on täysin pysähtynyt, ennen 
kuin irrotat sen työkappaleesta

-τ p4(Πτ478a9va43to-au66o5aτωτ2τp04ttΠ8Πttϯ849Π
•τ Jo3to64499460τ@

VINkkEJÄ
•τ KΠΕtΠτo4604taτsa3a9t0r4Πτ#

! työkalu hyväksyy useimmat yleisesti tarjolla 
olevat T-vartiset ja U-varsiset terät $

•τ ύ0ta774aτsa3atta0ssaτvo4t070τsa3a9t0rΠτϯ75Ε77ΠτsΠΠ99ϯ774s49τ
vΠ74a5o49

•τ Вar6a9τ5aτsuora9τ6at6a4susa3au6s09τsaa84s06s4τo35aaτ
työkalua jalkalaatalla suorareunaisen puupalasen reunaa 
pitkin %

•τ Poraaτa76ur046Πτ09909τau66o509τsa3aa84staτ^

•τ А0p0Π8Πtϯ9τ6at6a4susa3aus
-τ p04tΠτsa3aus7495aτus0477aτ60rro6s477aτt04pp4Πτ09909τ

sahauksen suorittamista
-τ as0taτtΕϯst0ttΠvΠ9Πτo70va9τ6appa7009τ3ΕvΠτpuo74τa49aτ

a7aspΠ49
•τ ό4sΠv496605Πτo9τtar5o77aτΓ0b-oso4tt00ssaτΓΓΓ.s647.co8

HOITO / HUOlTO
•τ ВΠtΠτtΕϯ6a7uaτ04τo70τtar6o4t0ttuτa88att46ΠΕttϯϯ9
•τ P4(ΠτtΕϯ6a7uτ5aτ5o3toτpu3ta49aτѽvar84staτ0r4tΕ4s0st4τ

ilma-aukkojen puhtaus D 2Ѿ
! irrota liitosjohto aina puhdistuksen ajaksi 

pistorasiasta
•τ JosτsΠ36ϯtΕϯ6a7ussa,τ3uo70774s0staτva784stu6s0staτ5aτ

6o0stus8090tt07ΕstΠτ3uo748attaτ0s449tΕΕτv46aa,τtu700τ
6or5ausτa9taaτБKίότsop48us3uo77o9τt03tΠvΠ6s4
-τ to484taτtΕϯ6a7uτs4tΠτos449τpurkamattaτ7Π348pΠΠ9τ

БKίό-3uo7too9τѽoso4tt00tτ5aτtΕϯ6a7u9τ3uo7to6aavaτovatτ
tar5o77aτΓ0b-oso4tt00ssaτΓΓΓ.s647.co8Ѿτostoto(4st0τ
8u6aa9τ744t0ttΕ9Π

YmPÄRISTÖNSUOJElU
•τ Älä hävitä sähkötyökalua, tarvikkeita tai pakkausta 

tavallisen kotitalousjätteen mukanaτѽ6os600τva49τ
EГ-8a4taѾ
-τ va93o5aτsΠ36ϯ-τ5aτ0706tro94466a7a4tt04taτ6os60va9τ

EГ-(4r06t44v49τʿʽʾʿ/ʾˆ/EВЗτ5aτs09τ8aa6o3ta4st09τ
sov077ust09τ8u6a4s0st4τ6ΠΕt0tΕtτsΠ36ϯtΕϯ6a7utτo9τ
to484t0ttavaτo92078a5Πtt009τ60rΠΕsp4st00s009τ5aτ
o35attavaτΕ8pΠr4stϯΕstΠvΠ774s009τ640rrΠtΕ6s009

- symboli &τ8u4stuttaaτtΠstΠ,τ6u9τ6ΠΕtϯstΠτpo4stoτtu700τ
ajankohtaiseksi

VAATImUSTEN-
mUkAISUUSVAkUUTUS 
•τ Дa6uuta880τΕ6s49τvastaava880τs44tΠ,τ0ttΠτ6o3(assaτ

ѤВ0694s0tτt40(otѥτs07ost0ttuτtuot0τvastaaτs0uraav4aτ
sta9(ar(05aτta4τsta9(ar(o4tu5aτas4a64r5o5a:τENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂,τENτ
˃ʾʽʽʽ,τENτ˂˂ʽʾˁτ(4r06t44v409τʿʽʽˁ/ʾʽ˅/EЗ,τʿʽʽ˃/ˁʿ/EЗ,τ
ʿʽʾʾ/˃˂/EГτ8ΠΠrΠΕst09τ8u6aa9

•τ Tekninen tiedosto kohdasta:τБKίότEurop0τχДτ
ѽPВ-БEГ/ENέʾѾ,τˁ˅ʿ˂τχωτχr0(a,τNό

03.09.2014

mElU/TÄRINÄ
•τ ύ4tattu9aτENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂τ8u6aa9τtΕϯ6a7u9τ807utasoτo9τ˅ˁτ

(χѽAѾτ5aτΕ7009sΠτtΕϯ6a7u9τΠΠ909τvo48a66uusτo9τˆ˂τ
(χѽAѾτѽ60s643a5o9ta:τˀτ(χѾ,τ5aτtΠr49Π9τvo48a66uusτ✱τ8/s²τ
ѽ6Πs4-6Πs4vars4τ80to(4;τ0pΠvar8uusτKτ=τʾ,˂τ8/s²Ѿ
✱τpuu9τsa3atta0ssaτ˃,˄τ8/s²
✱τ80ta7749τsa3atta0ssaτˁ,˅τ8/s²
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•τ ВΠr49ΠsΠt047Εtasoτo9τ84tattuτsta9(ar(49τENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂τ
8u6a4s09τsta9(ar(4t0st49τ8u6a4s0st4;τs4tΠτvo4(aa9τ6ΠΕttΠΠτ
v0rratta0ssaτΕ3tΠτ7a4t0ttaτto4s009τs06Πτa7ustava9aτ
tΠr49Π770τa7t4stu84s09τarv4o9aτ6ΠΕt0ttΠ0ssΠτ7a4t0ttaτ
8a94tu4ssaτ6ΠΕttϯtar6o4tu6s4ssa
-τ 7a4tt009τ6ΠΕttϯτ0r4τ6ΠΕttϯtar6o4tu6s449τta4τ0r47a4st09τta4τ

3uo9ost4τΕ77Πp4(0ttΕ509τ74sΠ7a4tt04(09τ6a9ssaτvo4τlisätä 
80r64ttΠvΠst4τa7t4stu84stasoa

-τ 7a4tt009τo770ssaτsa88u6s4ssaτta4τ6u9τs0τo9τ6ΠΕ994ssΠ,τ
8uttaτs477Πτ04τt03(ΠτtΕϯtΠ,τa7t4stu84stasoτvo4τo77aτ
3uo8attavast4τpienempi

! suojaudu tärinän vaikutuksilta ylläpitämällä laite 
ja sen lisävarusteet, pitämällä kädet lämpiminä ja 
järjestämällä työmenetelmät

Sierra de calar 4181/4281

INTRODUCCIÓN
•τ Estaτ30rra8409taτ3aτs4(oτproΕ0cta(aτparaτ010ctuarτcort0sτ

Ετr0cort0sτ09τ8a(0ra,τ8at0r4a70sτs49tηt4cos,τp7a9c3asτ
c0rá84casτΕτcauc3o,τΕτ0sτa(0cua(aτparaτ010ctuarτcort0sτ
r0ctosτΕτ09τcurvaτco9τá92u7osτ(0τ49270t0τ3astaτˁ˂°

•τ Estaτ30rra8409taτ9oτ0stáτco9c0b4(aτparaτusoτpro10s4o9a7
•τ ό0aτΕτco9s0rv0τ0st0τ8a9ua7τ(0τ49strucc4o90sτ3

DATOS TÉCNICOS 1

ElEmENTOS DE lA HERRAmIENTA 2
A Interruptor para encendido/apagado
Bτ χotϧ9τparaτb7oqu0arτ07τ49t0rruptor
Cτ Аu0(aτparaτa5ustarτ07τ9u8ηroτ(0τcarr0rasτѽ4281Ѿ
Dτ Аa9urasτ(0τv09t47ac4ϧ9
E Sujetacable

SEGURIDAD

INSTRUCCIONES GENERAlES DE SEGURIDAD

 ¡ATENCIÓN! lea íntegramente estas advertencias 
de peligro e instrucciones. En caso de no atenerse a las 
a(v0rt09c4asτ(0τp0742roτ0τ49strucc4o90sτs42u409t0s,τ077oτ
pu0(0τocas4o9arτu9aτ(0scar2aτ07ηctr4ca,τu9τ49c09(4oτΕ/oτ
70s4ϧ9τ2rav0.τGuardar todas las advertencias de peligro 
e instrucciones para futuras consultas.τE7τtηr849oτ
Ѥ30rra8409taτ07ηctr4caѥτ08p70a(oτ09τ7asτs42u409t0sτ
a(v0rt09c4asτ(0τp0742roτs0τr0140r0τaτ30rra8409tasτ07ηctr4casτ
(0τco90Δ4ϧ9τaτ7aτr0(τѽco9τcab70τ(0τr0(ѾτΕτaτ30rra8409tasτ
07ηctr4casτacc4o9a(asτporτacu8u7a(orτѽoτs0a,τs49τcab70τ(0τ
r0(Ѿ.

1) SEGURIDAD DEl PUESTO DE TRABAJO
aѾτmantenga limpia y bien iluminada su área de 

trabajo.τE7τ(0sor(09τoτu9aτ47u849ac4ϧ9τ(0ic409t0τ09τ7asτ
ár0asτ(0τtraba5oτpu0(09τprovocarτacc4(09t0s.

bѾτNo utilice la herramienta eléctrica en un entorno con 
peligro de explosión, en el que se encuentren 
combustibles líquidos, gases o material en polvo. 
όasτ30rra8409tasτ07ηctr4casτpro(uc09τc34spasτqu0τ

pu0(09τ7702arτaτ49la8arτ7osτ8at0r4a70sτ09τpo7voτoτ
vapor0s.

cѾτ mantenga alejados a los niños y otras personas de 
su área de trabajo al emplear la herramienta 
eléctrica.τГ9aτ(4stracc4ϧ9τ70τpu0(0τ3ac0rτp0r(0rτ07τ
control sobre la herramienta.

2) SEGURIDAD ElÉCTRICA
aѾτEl enchufe de la herramienta debe corresponder a 

la toma de corriente utilizada. No es admisible 
modificar el enchufe en forma alguna. No emplear 
adaptadores en herramientas dotadas con una toma 
de tierra.τόosτ09c3u10sτs49τ8o(4icarτa(0cua(osτaτ7asτ
r0sp0ct4vasτto8asτ(0τcorr409t0τr0(uc09τ07τr40s2oτ(0τu9aτ
(0scar2aτ07ηctr4ca.

bѾτEvite que su cuerpo toque partes conectadas a 
tierra como tuberías, radiadores, cocinas y 
refrigeradores.τE7τr40s2oτaτqu0(arτ0Δpu0stoτaτu9aτ
(0scar2aτ07ηctr4caτ0sτ8aΕorτs4τsuτcu0rpoτt4090τco9tactoτ
con tomas de tierra.

cѾτ No exponga las herramientas eléctricas a la lluvia o 
a condiciones de humedad. Existe el peligro de recibir 
u9aτ(0scar2aτ07ηctr4caτs4τp090tra9τ7ώqu4(osτ09τ7aτ
herramienta.

(ѾτNo utilice el cable de red para transportar o colgar 
la herramienta, ni tire de él para sacar el enchufe de 
la toma de corriente. mantenga el cable de red 
alejado del calor, aceite, esquinas cortantes o 
piezas móviles. Los cables de red dañados o 
09r0(a(osτpu0(09τprovocarτu9aτ(0scar2aτ07ηctr4ca.

0ѾτAl trabajar con la herramienta eléctrica en la 
intemperie utilice solamente cables de prolongación 
homologados para su uso en exteriores. La 
ut474zac4ϧ9τ(0τu9τcab70τ(0τpro7o92ac4ϧ9τa(0cua(oτparaτ
su uso en exteriores reduce el riesgo de una descarga 
07ηctr4ca.

1Ѿτ Si el funcionamiento de una herramienta eléctrica 
en un lugar húmedo fuese inevitable, utilice un 
cortacircuito de fuga a tierra. El uso de un 
cortac4rcu4toτ(0τ1u2aτaτt40rraτr0(uc0τ07τr40s2oτ(0τ
(0scar2aτ07ηctr4ca.

3) SEGURIDAD DE PERSONAS
aѾτEsté atento y emplee la herramienta con prudencia. 

No utilice la herramienta eléctrica si estuviese 
cansado, ni bajo los efectos de alcohol, drogas o 
medicamentos. El no estar atento durante el uso de una 
30rra8409taτ07ηctr4caτpu0(0τprovocar70τs0r4asτ70s4o90s.

bѾτUtilice un equipo de protección personal y en todo 
caso unas gafas de protección. El riesgo a lesionarse 
se reduce considerablemente si, dependiendo del tipo y 
7aτap74cac4ϧ9τ(0τ7aτ30rra8409taτ07ηctr4caτ08p70a(a,τs0τ
ut474zaτu9τ0qu4poτ(0τprot0cc4ϧ9τa(0cua(oτco8oτu9aτ
8ascar477aτa9t4po7vo,τzapatosτ(0τs02ur4(a(τco9τsu07aτ
a9t4(0s74za9t0,τcasco,τoτprot0ctor0sτau(4t4vos.

cѾτ Evite una puesta en marcha fortuita. Asegurarse de 
que la herramienta eléctrica esté desconectada 
antes de conectarla a la toma de corriente y/o al 
montar el acumulador, al recogerla, y al 
transportarla.τБ4τtra9sportaτ7aτ30rra8409taτ07ηctr4caτ
su50tá9(o7aτporτ07τ49t0rruptorτ(0τco90Δ4ϧ9/(0sco90Δ4ϧ9,τ
oτs4τ49tro(uc0τ07τ09c3u10τ09τ7aτto8aτ(0τcorr409t0τco9τ7aτ
30rra8409taτ07ηctr4caτco90cta(a,τ077oτpu0(0τ(arτ7u2arτaτ
un accidente.
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(ѾτRetire las herramientas de ajuste o llaves fijas antes 
de conectar la herramienta eléctrica. Una herramienta 
oτ77av0τco7oca(aτ09τu9aτp40zaτrotat4vaτpu0(0τpro(uc4rτ
70s4o90sτ2rav0sτa7τacc4o9arτ7aτ30rra8409taτ07ηctr4ca.

0ѾτSea precavido. Trabaje sobre una base firme y 
mantenga el equilibrio en todo momento. Ello le 
p0r84t4ráτco9tro7arτ805orτ7aτ30rra8409taτ07ηctr4caτ09τcasoτ
(0τpr0s09tars0τu9aτs4tuac4ϧ9τ490sp0ra(a.

1Ѿτ lleve puesta una vestimenta de trabajo adecuada. 
No utilice vestimenta amplia ni joyas. mantenga su 
pelo, vestimenta y guantes alejados de las piezas 
móviles.τόaτv0st4809taτsu07ta,τ7asτ5oΕasτΕτ07τp07oτ7ar2oτ
s0τpu0(09τ092a9c3arτco9τ7asτp40zasτ09τ8ov48409to.

2ѾτSiempre que sea posible utilizar equipos de 
aspiración o captación de polvo, asegúrese que 
éstos estén montados y que sean utilizados 
correctamente.τE7τ08p70oτ(0τ0stosτ0qu4posτr0(uc0τ7osτ
r40s2osτ(0r4va(osτ(07τpo7vo.

4) CUIDADO Y UTIlIZACIÓN DE HERRAmIENTAS 
ElÉCTRICAS

aѾτNo sobrecargue la herramienta. Use la herramienta 
prevista para el trabajo a realizar. Con la herramienta 
adecuada podrá trabajar mejor y con mayor seguridad 
dentro del margen de potencia indicado.

bѾτNo utilice herramientas con un interruptor 
defectuoso.τόasτ30rra8409tasτqu0τ9oτs0τpu0(a9τ
conectar o desconectar son peligrosas y deben 
repararse.

cѾτ Saque el enchufe de la red y/o desmonte el 
acumulador antes de realizar un ajuste en la 
herramienta eléctrica, cambiar de accesorio o al 
guardar la herramienta eléctrica. Esta medida 
pr0v09t4vaτr0(uc0τ07τr40s2oτ(0τco90ctarτacc4(09ta7809t0τ
la herramienta.

(ѾτGuarde las herramientas fuera del alcance de los 
niños y de las personas que no estén familiarizadas 
con su uso. Las herramientas utilizadas por personas 
inexpertas son peligrosas.

0ѾτCuide sus herramientas con esmero. Controle si 
funcionan correctamente, sin atascarse, las partes 
móviles de la herramienta, y si existen partes rotas 
o deterioradas que pudieran afectar al 
funcionamiento de la herramienta. Si la herramienta 
eléctrica estuviese defectuosa haga repararla antes 
de volver a utilizarla. Muchos de los accidentes se 
(0b09τaτ30rra8409tasτco9τu9τ8a9t0948409toτ(0ic409t0.

1Ѿτ mantenga los útiles limpios y afilados. Los útiles 
mantenidos correctamente se dejan guiar y controlar 
mejor.

2ѾτUtilice herramientas eléctricas, accesorios, útiles, 
etc. de acuerdo con estas instrucciones, teniendo 
en cuenta las condiciones de trabajo y la tarea a 
realizar.τE7τusoτ(0τ30rra8409tasτ07ηctr4casτparaτtraba5osτ
(410r09t0sτ(0τaqu077osτparaτ7osτqu0τ3a9τs4(oτco9c0b4(asτ
puede resultar peligroso.

5) SERVICIO
aѾτÚnicamente haga reparar su herramienta eléctrica 

por un profesional, empleando exclusivamente 
piezas de repuesto originales.τБo7a809t0τasώτs0τ
8a9t4090τ7aτs02ur4(a(τ(0τ7aτ30rra8409taτ07ηctr4ca.

INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD PARA SIERRAS DE 
CAlAR

GENERAl
•τ ψo8pru0b0τs408pr0τqu0τ7aτt09s4ϧ9τ(0τa74809tac4ϧ9τ0sτ7aτ

84s8aτqu0τ7aτ49(4ca(aτ09τ7aτp7acaτ(0τcaract0rώst4casτ(0τ
la herramienta (las herramientas de 230V o 240V pueden 
co90ctars0τta8b4η9τaτʿʿʽДѾ

•τ ψo8pru0b0τ07τ1u9c4o9a8409toτ(0τ7aτ30rra8409taτca(aτ
v0zτqu0τvaΕaτaτut474zar7a;τ09τ07τcasoτ(0τqu0τpr0s09taraτ
a72Ў9τ(010cto,τ77ηv07oτaτu9aτp0rso9aτcua74ica(aτparaτqu0τ
7oτr0par0;τ9oτabraτ9u9caτ7aτ30rra8409ta

•τ No trabaje materiales que contengan amianto (el 
a84a9toτ0sτca9c0rώ209oѾ

•τ Estaτ30rra8409taτ9oτ(0b0τut474zars0τporτp0rso9asτ
menores de 16 años

•τ E7τ94v07τ(0τru4(o,τco9τ7aτ30rra8409taτtraba5a9(o,τpo(ráτ
sobr0pasarτ˅˂τ(χѽAѾ;τusarτprot0ctor0sτau(4t4vos

•τ A7τproc0sarτ8at0r4a7sτqu0τpro(uc09τv4ruta,τusarτa9t0o5osτ
(0τprot0cc4ϧ9

•τ E7τpo7voτ(07τ8at0r4a7,τco8oτporτ0508p7oτ7aτp49turaτqu0τ
contiene plomo, algunas especies de madera, minerales 
Ετ80ta7τpo(rώa9τs0rτ(añ49osτѽ07τco9tactoτoτ493a7ac4ϧ9τ(07τ
po7voτpo(rώaτpro(uc4rτr0acc4o90sτa7ηr24casτΕ/oτ
transtornos respiratorios al operador u otras personas 
c0rcaѾ;τutilice una máscara contra el polvo y trabaje 
con un dispositivo de extracción de polvo cuando lo 
conecte

•τ ψ40rtosτt4posτ(0τpo7voτ0stá9τcata7o2a(osτco8oτ
ca9c0rώ209osτѽporτ0508p7oτ07τpo7voτ(0τrob70τΕτ(0τ3aΕaѾτ
0sp0c4a7809t0τ5u9toτco9τa(4t4vosτparaτ07τ
aco9(4c4o9a8409toτ(0τ7aτ8a(0ra;τutilice una máscara 
contra el polvo y trabaje con un dispositivo de 
extracción de polvo cuando lo conecte

•τ Б42aτ7aτ9or8at4vaτ9ac4o9a7τ09τcua9toτaτ0Δtracc4ϧ9τ(0τ
po7vo,τ09τ1u9c4ϧ9τ(0τ7osτ8at0r4a70sτqu0τvaΕa9τaτs0rτ
utilizados

•τ Гt474c0τcab70sτ(0τ0Δt09s4ϧ9τs02urosτΕτco8p70ta809t0τ
desenrollados con una capacidad de 16 amperios

•τ ω)s)nc3Α1arτs4)mpr)τlaτ3)rram4)ntaτant)sτ()τ
realizar cualquier ajuste o cambiar algún accesorio

ANTES DEl USO
•τ A9t0sτ(0τ08p0zarτaτcortar,τapart0τto(osτ7osτobstácu7osτ

qu0τ3aΕaτ09c48aτΕτ(0ba5oτ(0τ7aτ7ώ90aτ(0τcort0
•τ Ev4t0τ7osτ(añosτqu0τpu0(a9τcausarτ7osτtor9477os,τc7avosτΕτ

otrosτob50tosτsobr0τ7aτp40zaτ(0τtraba5o;τr0tώr07osτa9t0sτ(0τ
empezar a trabajar

•τ Asegure la pieza de trabajo (una pieza de trabajo 
i5a(aτco9τu9osτ(4spos4t4vosτ(0τsu50c4ϧ9τoτ09τu9τtor9477oτ
(0τba9co,τs0τ8a9t4090τsu50taτ(0τ1or8aτ8uc3oτ8ásτ
s02uraτqu0τco9τ7aτ8a9oѾ

DURANTE El USO
•τ Sujete la herramienta eléctrica por las superficies 

de agarre aisladas al realizar trabajos en los que el 
accesorio pueda tocar conductores eléctricos 
ocultos o el propio cable (el contacto con conductores 
ba5oτt09s4ϧ9τpu0(0τ3ac0rτqu0τ7asτpart0sτ80tá74casτ(0τ7aτ
30rra8409taτ07ηctr4caτ70τprovoqu09τu9aτ(0scar2aτ
07ηctr4caѾ

•τ ύa9t092aτs408pr0τ07τcab70τ705osτ(0τ7asτpart0sτ8ϧv470sτ(0τ
7aτ30rra8409ta;τ8a9t092aτ07τcab70τ(0trásτ(0τust0(,τ705osτ
de la herramienta
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•τ Б4τ7702aτaτ(añars0τoτcortars0τ07τcab70τ07ηctr4coτ(ura9t0τ07τ
trabajo, no tocar el cable, sino extraer inmediatamente el 
09c3u10τ(0τ7aτr0(

•τ Noτut474zarτ7aτ30rra8409taτcua9(oτ07τcab70τ0stητ(aña(o;τ
3á2a7oτca8b4arτporτu9aτp0rso9aτca74ica(a

•τ E9τ07τcasoτ(0τqu0τs0τpro(u50raτu9τ8a7τ1u9c4o9a8409toτ
07ηctr4coτoτ80cá94co,τapa2u0τ4980(4ata809t0τ7aτ
30rra8409taτΕτ(0sco90ct0τ07τ09c3u10

•τ Apart0τ7asτ8a9osτ(0τ7aτ3o5aτ(0τs40rraτ(ura9t0τ7aτs402a
ACCESORIOS
•τ БKίότЎ94ca809t0τpu0(0τ2ara9t4zarτu9τ1u9c4o9a8409toτ

correcto de la herramienta al emplear accesorios 
originales

•τ Noτut474c0τ9u9caτ3o5asτrotas,τ(0s1or8a(asτoτ(0s2asta(as
USO EXTERIOR
•τ ψua9(oτut474c0τ7aτ30rra8409taτ09τ07τ0Δt0r4or,τ09c3Ў107aτaτ

travηsτ(07τ49t0rruptorτ(0τ7aτcorr409t0τѽάίѾτco9τu9τ
49t0rruptorτ(410r09c4a7τ(0τˀʽτ8Aτco8oτ8áΔ48o;τsϧ7oτ
ut474c0τu9τcab70τ(0τ0Δt09s4ϧ9τaprop4a(oτparaτsuτusoτ09τ07τ
0Δt0r4orτΕτ0qu4pa(oτco9τu9τ09c3u10τaτpru0baτ(0τ
salpicaduras

DESPUÉS DEl USO
•τ Po92aτat09c4ϧ9τa7τ2uar(arτsuτ30rra8409taτ(0τqu0τ07τ

8otϧrτ0stáτapa2a(oτΕτ7asτpart0sτ8ϧv470sτ0stá9τpara(os

USO
•τ E9c09(4(o/apa2a(oτ4
•τ χ7oqu0oτ(07τ49t0rruptorτparaτusoτp0r8a909t0τ5
•τ ψa8b4oτ(0τ7aτ3o5aτ(0τs40rraτ6

! insertar la hoja hasta el fondo con los dientes 
mirando hacia delante 7

•τ ψort0τaτʾ˂°/ˀʽ°/ˁ˂°τ8
•τ A5ust0τ(07τ9u8ηroτ(0τcarr0rasτs02Ў9τ07τ8atηr4a7τusa(oτ

9 (4281Ѿ
! si la herramienta no funciona con la ruda C en la 

posición 1, seleccione un numéro de carreras 
más alto y reduzca el numéro mientras la 
herramienta funciona

•τ Asp4rac4ϧ9τ(0τpo7voτ0a
! no utilizar el aspirador al cortar metales

•τ Бop7a(orτ(0τpo7voτ0b
•τ Гt474zac4ϧ9τ(0τ7aτ30rra8409ta

- antes de poner en marcha la herramienta, asegurese 
(0τqu0τ7aτpart0τ(07a9t0raτ(077aτpataτ0stητt09(4(aτsobr0τ
la pieza a trabajar

-τ su50t0τ7aτ30rra8409taτir80809t0τco9τa8basτ8a9os,τ
(0τ8o(oτqu0τt092aτp709oτco9tro7τsobr0τ077aτto(oτ07τ
tiempo

! durante el trabajo, sujete siempre la herramienta 
por la(s) zona(s) de empuñadura de color gris !

-τ as02ur0s0τqu0τ7aτpataτ0stητapoΕa(aτ(0τ8a90raτqu0τ
as409t0τir80809t0τ09τto(aτsuτsup0ric40

! asegurese que la hoja esté completamente 
parada antes de que la levante de la pieza a 
trabajar

-τ 8a9t092aτ7asτra9urasτ(0τv09t47ac4ϧ9τωτ2 
descubiertas

•τ Бu50tacab70τ@

CONSEJOS DE APlICACIÓN
•τ Гt474c0τ7asτ3o5asτ(0τs40rraτa(0cua(asτ#

! la herramienta acepta la mayoría de sierras hojas 
con inserción T y hojas con inserción U $

•τ A7τcortarτ80ta70s,τ092ras0τ7aτ3o5aτ(0τs40rraτr02u7ar809t0τ
con aceite

•τ Paraτu9τcort0τpr0c4soτΕτr0cto,τ2uώ0τ7aτ30rra8409taτco9τ7aτ
placa base a lo largo del borde de una pieza recta de 
madera %

•τ Pr0ta7a(r0τa9t0sτu9τa2u50roτa9t0sτ(0τ010ctuarτr0cort0sτ^
•τ ψort0τsώ9τast477as

-τ tap0τ7aτ7ώ90aτ(0τcort0τco9τvar4asτcapasτ(0τc49taτ(0τ
papel engomado ancho antes de cortar

- ponga siempre el lado bueno de la pieza de trabajo 
hacia abajo

•τ Paraτ8ásτco9s05osτv0aτΓΓΓ.s647.co8

mANTENImIENTO / SERVICIO
•τ Estaτ30rra8409taτ9oτ0stáτco9c0b4(aτparaτusoτpro10s4o9a7
•τ ύa9t092aτ748p4oτ07τcab70τ07ηctr4coτΕτ7aτ30rra8409taτ

ѽsobr0τto(oτ7asτra9urasτ(0τv09t47ac4ϧ9τωτ2Ѿ
! desenchufar la herramienta antes de limpiar

•τ Б4τaτp0sarτ(0τ7osτ0s80ra(osτproc0sosτ(0τ1abr4cac4ϧ9τΕτ
co9tro7,τ7aτ30rra8409taτ7702as0τaτav0r4ars0,τ7aτr0parac4ϧ9τ
(0b0ráτ09car2ars0τaτu9τs0rv4c4oτtηc94coτautor4za(oτparaτ
30rra8409tasτ07ηctr4casτБKίό
-τ 09vώ0τ7aτ30rra8409taτsin desmontar junto con una 

pru0baτ(0τsuτco8praτaτsuτ(4str4bu4(orτoτaτ7aτ0stac4ϧ9τ
(0τs0rv4c4oτ8ásτc0rca9aτ(0τБKίότѽ7osτ9o8br0sτasώτ
co8oτ07τ(0sp40c0τ(0τp40zasτ(0τ7aτ30rra8409taτi2ura9τ
09τΓΓΓ.s647.co8Ѿ

AmBIENTE
•τ No deseche las herramientas eléctricas, los 

accesorios y embalajes junto con los residuos 
domésticosτѽsϧ7oτparaτpaώs0sτ(0τ7aτГ94ϧ9τEurop0aѾ
-τ (0τco91or84(a(τco9τ7aτω4r0ct4vaτEurop0aτʿʽʾʿ/ʾˆ/ψEτ

sobr0τr0s4(uosτ(0τaparatosτ07ηctr4cosτΕτ070ctrϧ94cosτΕτ
suτap74cac4ϧ9τ(0τacu0r(oτco9τ7aτ7024s7ac4ϧ9τ9ac4o9a7,τ
7asτ30rra8409tasτ07ηctr4casτcuΕaτv4(aτЎt47τ3aΕaτ7702a(oτ
aτsuτi9τs0τ(0b0rá9τr0co20rτporτs0para(oτΕτtras7a(arτaτ
u9aτp7a9taτ(0τr0c4c7a50τqu0τcu8p7aτco9τ7asτ0Δ4209c4asτ
0co7ϧ24cas

-τ sώ8bo7oτ&τ77a8aráτsuτat09c4ϧ9τ09τcasoτ(0τ90c0s4(a(τ
de tirarlas

DEClARACIÓN DE CONFORmIDAD 
•τ ω0c7ara8osτba5oτ9u0straτso7aτr0spo9sab474(a(τqu0τ07τ

pro(uctoτ(0scr4toτba5oτѤωatosτtηc94cosѥτ0stáτ09τ
co91or84(a(τco9τ7asτ9or8asτoτ(ocu809tosτ9or8a74za(osτ
s42u409t0s:τENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂,τENτ˃ʾʽʽʽ,τENτ˂˂ʽʾˁ,τ(0τacu0r(oτ
co9τ7asτ(4spos4c4o90sτ09τ7asτ(4r0ct4vasτʿʽʽˁ/ʾʽ˅/ψE,τ
2006/42/CE, 2011/65/UE
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•τ Expediente técnico en:τБKίότEurop0τχДτѽPВ-БEГ/
ENέʾѾ,τˁ˅ʿ˂τχωτχr0(a,τNό

03.09.2014

RUIDOS/VIBRACIONES
•τ ύ0(4(oτs02Ў9τENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂τ07τ94v07τ(0τ7aτpr0s4ϧ9τacЎst4caτ

(0τ0staτ30rra8409taτs0τ070vaτaτ˅ˁτ(χѽAѾτΕτ07τ94v07τ(0τ7aτ
pot09c4aτacЎst4caτaτˆ˂τ(χѽAѾτѽ(0sv4ac4ϧ9τ0stá9(ar:τˀτ
(χѾ,τΕτ7aτv4brac4ϧ9τaτ✱τ8/s²τѽ8ηto(oτbrazo-8a9o;τ
49c0rt4(u8br0τKτ=τʾ,˂τ8/s²Ѿ
✱τa7τcortarτ8a(0raτ˃,˄τ8/s²
✱τa7τcortarτ80ta70sτˁ,˅τ8/s²

•τ E7τ94v07τ(0τ084s4ϧ9τ(0τv4brac4o90sτ3aτs4(oτ80(4(oτs02Ў9τ
u9aτpru0baτ0stá9(arτproporc4o9a(aτ09τENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂;τpu0(0τ
utilizarse para comparar una herramienta con otra y 
co8oτva7orac4ϧ9τpr074849arτ(0τ7aτ0Δpos4c4ϧ9τaτ7asτ
v4brac4o90sτa7τut474zarτ7aτ30rra8409taτco9τ7asτap74cac4o90sτ
mencionadas
- al utilizarla para distintas aplicaciones o con 

acc0sor4osτ(410r09t0sτoτco9τu9τ8a9t0948409toτ
(0ic409t0,τpo(rώaτaumentarτ(0τ1or8aτ9otab70τ07τ94v07τ
(0τ0Δpos4c4ϧ9

-τ 09τ7asτocas4o90sτ09τqu0τs0τapa2aτ7aτ30rra8409taτoτ
cua9(oτ0stáτ1u9c4o9a9(oτp0roτ9oτ0stáτr0a74za9(oτ
9492Ў9τtraba5o,τs0τpo(rώaτreducirτ07τ94v07τ(0τ
0Δpos4c4ϧ9τ(0τ1or8aτ48porta9t0

! protéjase contra los efectos de la vibración 
realizando el mantenimiento de la herramienta y 
sus accesorios, manteniendo sus manos 
calientes y organizando sus patrones de trabajo

Serra vertical 4181/4281

INTRODUÇÃO
•τ Estaτ10rra809taτητ(0t0r849a(aτparaτr0a74zarτcort0sτ08τ

madeira, plástico, metal, placas de cerâmica e borracha, 
0(τητapropr4a(aτparaτcort0sτr0ctosτ0τcurva(osτco8τ
Ι92u7osτ(0τc3a91ra(uraτatητˁ˂°

•τ Estaτ10rra809taτ9Οoτs0τ(0st49aτaτut474zaβΟoτproiss4o9a7
•τ ό04aτ0τ2uar(0τ0st0τ8a9ua7τ(0τ49struβϮ0sτ3

DADOS TÉCNICOS 1

ElEmENTOS DA FERRAmENTA 2
A Interruptor para ligar/desligar
Bτ χotΟoτ(0τiΔaβΟoτ(oτ49t0rruptor
C Roda para ajuste do número de cursos (4281Ѿ
Dτ Ab0rturasτ(0τv09t47aβΟo
E Clipe de cabos

SEGURANÇA

INSTRUÇÕES GERAIS DE SEGURANÇA

 ATENÇÃO! Devem ser lidas todas as indicações de 
advertência e todas as instruções. O desrespeito das 
a(v0rtθ9c4asτ0τ49struβϮ0sτapr0s09ta(asτaba4Δoτpo(0τ
causarτc3oqu0τ07ηctr4co,τ49cθ9(4oτ0/ouτ2rav0sτ70sϮ0s.τ
Guarde bem todas as advertências e instruções para 
futura referência.τOτt0r8oτѤ10rra809taτ07ηctr4caѥτut474za(oτ
aτs02u4rτ9asτ49(4caβϮ0sτ(0τa(v0rtθ9c4a,τr010r0-s0τaτ
10rra809tasτ07ηctr4casτop0ra(asτco8τcorr09t0τ(0τr0(0τѽco8τ
caboτ(0τr0(0Ѿτ0τaτ10rra809tasτ07ηctr4casτop0ra(asτco8τ
acu8u7a(orτѽs08τcaboτ(0τr0(0Ѿ.

1) SEGURANÇA DA ÁREA DE TRABAlHO
aѾτmantenha a sua área de trabalho limpa e arrumada. 

ω0sor(08τouτár0asτ(0τtraba73oτco8τ1racaτ47u849aβΟoτ
podem causar acidentes.

bѾτNão trabalhar com a ferramenta eléctrica em áreas 
com risco de explosão, nas quais se encontrem 
líquidos, gases ou pós inflamáveis.τά0rra809tasτ
07ηctr4casτpro(uz08τ1aώscasτqu0τpo(08τ4provocarτaτ
4294βΟoτ(0τpϧτ0τvapor0s.

cѾτ mantenha crianças e outras pessoas afastadas da 
ferramenta eléctrica durante o trabalho com a 
ferramenta. ω4straβϮ0sτpo(08τcausarτaτ1a7taτ(0τco9tro70τ
sobre o aparelho.

2) SEGURANÇA ElÉCTRICA
aѾτA ficha da ferramentas eléctricas devem caber na 

tomada. A ficha não deve ser modificada de modo 
algum. Não utilize quaisquer fichas de adaptação 
junto com ferramentas eléctricas ligadas à terra. 
ά4c3asτs08τ8o(4icaβϮ0sτ0τto8a(asτa(0qua(asτ
r0(uz08τoτr4scoτ(0τc3oqu0sτ07ηctr4cos.

bѾτEvite que o corpo entre em contacto com 
superfícies ligadas à terra, como por exemplo 
tubos, radiadores, fogões e geladeiras. Há um risco 
070va(oτ(0τc3oqu0sτ07ηctr4cos,τcasoτoτcorpoτ1orτ742a(oτàτ
terra.

cѾτ A ferramenta eléctrica não deve ser exposta à 
chuva nem humidade.τAτp090traβΟoτ(0τá2uaτ9aτ
10rra809taτ07ηctr4caτau809taτoτr4scoτ(0τc3oqu0sτ
07ηctr4cos.

(ѾτO cabo do aparelho não deve ser utilizado para o 
transporte, para pendurar o aparelho, nem para 
puxar a ficha da tomada. mantenha o cabo afastado 
de calor, óleo, cantos afiados ou partes em 
movimento do aparelho.τψabosτ(a94ica(osτouτ
torc4(osτau809ta8τoτr4scoτ(0τc3oqu0sτ07ηctr4cos.

0ѾτAo trabalhar com a ferramenta eléctrica ao ar livre, 
use um cabo de extensão apropriado para áreas 
externas. O uso de um cabo apropriado para áreas 
0Δt0r9asτr0(uzτoτr4scoτ(0τc3oqu0sτ07ηctr4cos.
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1Ѿτ Se não for possível evitar o funcionamento da 
ferramenta eléctrica em áreas húmidas, deverá ser 
utilizado uma disjuntor de corrente de avaria. A 
ut474zaβΟoτ(0τu8τ(4s5u9torτ(0τcorr09t0τ(0τavar4aτr0(uzτoτ
r4scoτ(0τu8τc3oqu0τ07ηctr4co.

3) SEGURANÇA DE PESSOAS
aѾτEsteja alerta, observe o que está a fazer, e tenha 

prudencia ao trabalhar com a a ferramenta eléctrica. 
Não use a ferramenta eléctrica se estiver fatigado 
ou sob a influência de drogas, álcool ou 
medicamentos.τГ8τ8o809toτ(0τ1a7taτ(0τat09βΟoτ
(ura9t0τaτop0raβΟoτ(aτ10rra809taτ07ηctr4caτpo(0τcausarτ
2rav0sτ70sϮ0s.

bѾτUtilizar equipamento de protecção pessoal e 
sempre óculos de protecção.τAτut474zaβΟoτ(0τ
0qu4pa809toτ(0τprot0cβΟoτp0ssoa7,τco8oτ8áscaraτ(0τ
prot0cβΟoτco9traτpϧ,τsapatosτ(0τs02ura9βaτ
a9t4(0rrapa9t0s,τcapac0t0τ(0τs02ura9βaτouτprot0cβΟoτ
aur4cu7ar,τ(0τacor(oτco8τoτt4poτ0τap74caβΟoτ(aτ
10rra809taτ07ηctr4ca,τr0(uzτoτr4scoτ(0τ70sϮ0s.

cѾτ Evitar uma colocação em funcionamento 
involuntária. Assegure se de que a ferramenta 
eléctrica esteja desligada, antes de conectá la à 
alimentação de rede e/ou ao acumulador, antes de 
levantá la ou de transportá la.τБ0τt4v0rτoτ(0(oτ9oτ
49t0rruptorτaoτtra9sportarτaτ10rra809taτ07ηctr4caτouτs0τoτ
apar073oτ1orτco90cta(oτàτa74809taβΟoτ(0τr0(0τ09qua9toτ
0st4v0rτ742a(o,τpo(0rΟoτocorr0rτac4(09t0s.

(ѾτRemover chaves de ajustes ou chaves de fenda, 
antes de ligar a ferramenta eléctrica.τГ8aτc3av0τ(0τ
109(aτouτc3av0τ(0τa5ust0τqu0τs0τ09co9tr0τ9u8aτpart0τ
8ϧv07τ(oτapar073o,τpo(0τ70varτaτ70sϮ0s.

0ѾτNão se sobrestime. mantenha uma posição firme e 
mantenha sempre o equilíbrio.τω0staτ1or8aτpo(0ráτ
s0ráτ8a4sτ1ác47τco9tro7arτoτapar073oτ08τs4tuaβϮ0sτ
inesperadas.

1Ѿτ Use roupa apropriada. Não use roupa larga ou jóias. 
mantenha o cabelo, roupa e luvas afastadas de 
partes em movimento.τАoupasτ7ar2as,τ5ϧ4asτouτcab07osτ
7o92osτpo(08τs0rτa2arra(asτporτpart0sτ08τ8ov4809to.

2ѾτSe for prevista a montagem de dispositivos de 
aspiração de pó e de dispositivos de recolha, 
assegure-se de que estão conectados e que sejam 
utilizados de forma correcta.τAτut474zaβΟoτ(0τu8aτ
asp4raβΟoτ(0τpϧτpo(0τr0(uz4rτoτp0r42oτ(0v4(oτaoτpϧ.

4) USO E TRATAmENTO DE FERRAmENTAS 
ElÉCTRICAS

aѾτNão sobrecarregue a ferramenta eléctrica. Use para 
o seu trabalho a ferramenta eléctrica correcta. A 
10rra809taτcorr0ctaτr0a74zaráτoτtraba73oτ(0τ1or8aτ8073orτ
0τ8a4sτs02uraτ(09troτ(aτ1a4Δaτ(0τpotθ9c4aτ49(4ca(a.

bѾτNão utilize a ferramenta eléctrica se o interruptor 
não puder ser ligado nem desligado.τQua7qu0rτ
10rra809taτ07ηctr4caτqu0τ9Οoτpossaτs0rτco9tro7a(aτ
atravηsτ(oτ49t0rruptorτ(0τ742ar-(0s742ar,τητp0r42osaτ0τ(0v0τ
ser reparada.

cѾτ Puxar a ficha da tomada e/ou remover o acumulador 
antes de executar ajustes na ferramenta, de 
substituir acessórios ou de guardar a ferramenta. 
Estaτ80(4(aτ(0τs02ura9βaτ0v4taτqu0τaτ10rra809taτ
07ηctr4caτs05aτ742a(aτac4(09ta7809t0.

(ѾτGuarde ferramentas eléctricas que não estiverem 
sendo utilizadas, for a do alcance de crianças. Não 
permita que o aparelho seja utilizado por pessoas 
não familiarizadas com o mesmo ou que não 
tenham lido estas instruções.τά0rra809tasτ07ηctr4casτ
sΟoτp0r42osasτ9asτ8Οosτ(0τp0ssoasτs08τtr049a809to.

0ѾτTrate a sua ferramenta eléctrica com cuidado. 
Verifique se as partes móveis do aparelho 
funcionam perfeitamente e não emperram, se há 
peças quebradas ou danificadas, que possam 
influenciar o funcionamento do aparelho. Peças 
danificadas devem ser reparadas antes da 
utilização do aparelho. Muitos acidentes tem como 
causaτu8aτ8a9ut09βΟoτ49suic409t0τ(asτ10rra809tasτ
07ηctr4cas.

1Ѿτ mantenha as ferramentas de corte sempre afiadas e 
limpas.τά0rra809tasτ(0τcort0sτ(0v4(a809t0τtrata(as,τ
co8τca9tosτaia(osτtrava8τco8τ809osτ1r0quθ9c4aτ0τ
po(08τs0rτco9tro7a(asτco8τ8a4orτ1ac474(a(0.

2ѾτUse a ferramenta eléctrica, os acessórios os bits da 
ferramenta etc., de acordo com estas instruções. 
Considere também as condições de trabalho e o 
trabalho a ser efectuado.τAτut474zaβΟoτ(aτ10rra809taτ
07ηctr4caτparaτoutrosτi9sτqu0τosτpr0v4stos,τpo(0τr0su7tarτ
08τs4tuaβϮ0sτp0r42osas.

5) SERVIÇO
aѾτA sua ferramenta eléctrica só deve ser reparada por 

pessoal qualificado e só devem ser colocadas 
peças sobressalentes originais.τω0staτ1or8aτητ
ass02ura(aτaτs02ura9βaτ(aτ10rra809taτ07ηctr4ca.

INSTRUÇÕES DE SEGURANÇA PARA SERRAS 
VERTICAlES

GENERAl
•τ ψ0rt4iqu0-s0τs08pr0τ(0τqu0τaτt09sΟoτ(0τa74809taβΟoτ

0stáτ(0τacor(oτco8τaτt09sΟoτ49(4ca(aτ9aτp7acaτ(0τ
4(09t4icaβΟoτ(aτ10rra809taτѽ10rra809tasτco8τaτ
49(4caβΟoτ(0τʿˀʽДτouτʿˁʽДτta8bη8τpo(08τs0rτ742a(asτaτ
u8aτ1o9t0τ(0τʿʿʽДѾ

•τ Д0r4iqu0τoτ1u9c4o9a809toτ(aτ10rra809taτa9t0sτ(0τca(aτ
ut474zaβΟoτ0,τ08τcasoτ(0τavar4a,τ70v0-aτaτu8aτp0ssoaτ
qua74ica(aτparaτr0paraβΟo;τ9u9caτabraτvocθτ80s8oτaτ
10rra809ta

•τ Não processar material que contenha asbesto 
ѽasb0stoτητco9s4(0ra(oτco8oτs09(oτca9c0rώ209oѾ

•τ Estaτ10rra809taτ9Οoτ(0v0τs0rτut474za(aτporτp0ssoasτ
menores de 16 anos

•τ Oτ9ώv07τ(0τruώ(oτ(ura9t0τoτtraba73oτpo(0τ0Δc0(0rτ˅˂τ
(χѽAѾ;τut474z0τprot0ctor0sτaur4cu7ar0s

•τ Гt474zarτϧcu7osτ(0τprot0cβΟoτaoτtraba73arτco8τ8at0r4a4sτ
co8τ0104toτ(0τaparas

•τ Oτpϧτ(oτ8at0r4a7,τco8oτt49taτco8τc3u8bo,τa72u8asτ
0spηc40sτ(0τ8a(04ra,τ8490ra4sτ0τ80ta4s,τpo(0τs0rτ
pr05u(4c4a7τѽco9tactoτouτ49a7aβΟoτ(oτpϧτpo(0τprovocarτ
r0acβϮ0sτa7ηr24casτ0/ouτ(o09βasτr0sp4ratϧr4asτaoτ
op0ra(orτouτàsτp0ssoasτpr0s09t0sѾ;τuse máscara 
respiratória e trabalhe com um dispositivo de 
extracção de pó quando ligado a

•τ ω0t0r849a(osτt4posτ(0τpϧτsΟoτc7ass4ica(osτco8oτ
substΙ9c4asτca9c0rώ209asτѽco8oτpϧτ(0τcarva73oτ0τ1a4aѾ,τ
08τ0sp0c4a7,τ5u9ta809t0τco8τa(4t4vosτparaτ
aco9(4c4o9a809toτ(aτ8a(04ra;τuse máscara 
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respiratória e trabalhe com um dispositivo de 
extracção de pó quando ligado a

•τ Б42aτoτr02u7a809toτ9ac4o9a7τqua9toτaτ0ΔtraβΟoτ(0τpϧ,τ
08τ1u9βΟoτ(osτ8at0r4a4sτqu0τvΟoτs0rτut474za(os

•τ Гt474z0τ0Δt09sϮ0sτco8p70ta809t0τ(0s09ro7a(asτ0τ
seguras, com uma capacidade de 16 Amp

•τ ω)sl42Α)τs)mpr)τaτ14c3aτ(aτtoma(aτant)sτ()τ
proceder a qualquer ajustamento ou troca de 
acessório

ANTES DA UTIlIZAÇÃO
•τ А0t4r0τto(osτosτobstácu7osτqu0τs0τ09co9tra8τ9oτtopoτ

sup0r4orτ0τ9aτpart0τ4910r4orτ(aτp0βaτaτcortarτa9t0sτ(0τ
iniciar o trabalho

•τ Ev4t0τ(a94icarτaτ10rra809taτ08τsup0r1ώc40sτco8τpr02osτ
ouτpara1usos;τr08ova-osτa9t0sτ(0τco80βarτaτtraba73ar

•τ Fixe a peça de trabalhoτѽu8aτp0βaτ(0τtraba73oτiΔaτ
co8τ(4spos4t4vosτ(0τiΔaβΟoτouτ9u8τtor9oτicaτ8073orτiΔaτ
(oτqu0τ8a9ua7809t0Ѿ

DURANTE A UTIlIZAÇÃO
•τ Segurar a ferramenta eléctrica pelas superfícies de 

punho isoladas ao executar trabalhos durante os 
quais o acessório possa atingir cabos eléctricos 
escondidos ou o próprio cabo de rede (o contacto 
co8τu8τcaboτsobτt09sΟoτta8bη8τpo(0τco7ocarτsobτ
t09sΟoτasτp0βasτ80tá74casτ(oτapar073oτ0τ70varτaτu8τ
c3oqu0τ07ηctr4coѾ

•τ ύa9t093aτs08pr0τoτioτa1asta(oτ(asτp0βasτrotat4vasτ(aτ
10rra809ta;τco7oqu0τoτioτparaτtrás,τ1oraτ(oτa7ca9c0τ(aτ
10rra809ta

•τ ψasoτoτioτ1orτ(a94ica(oτouτcorta(oτ(ura9t0τoτtraba73o,τ
9Οoτtoqu0τ9oτio,τ8asτt4r0τ480(4ata809t0τaτic3aτ(aτ
tomada

•τ NΟoτut474zarτ10rra809taτcasoτoτioτ0st05aτ(a94ica(o;τ
8a9(a9(o-oτsubst4tu4rτporτp0ssoa7τqua74ica(o

•τ E8τcasoτ(0τa9o8a74asτ07ηctr4casτouτ80cΙ94cas,τ(0s742u0τ
480(4ata809t0τaτ10rra809taτ0τt4r0τaτic3aτ(aτto8a(a

•τ ύa9t093aτasτ8Οosτ(4sta9t0sτ(aτ7Ι849aτ(aτs0rraτ
09qua9toτaτ10rra809taτ0st4v0rτaτtraba73ar

ACESSÓRIOS
•τ AτБKίότsϧτpo(0τ2ara9t4rτu8τ1u9c4o9a809toτp0r104toτ(aτ

10rra809ta,τqua9(oτut474za(aτco8τosτac0ssϧr4osτor4249a4s
•τ NΟoτut474z0τ7Ι849asτqu0τs0τ09co9tr08τrac3a(as,τ

(01or8a(asτouτca2as
UTIlIZAÇÃO NO EXTERIOR
•τ Qua9(oτut474zarτaτ10rra809taτ9oτ0Δt0r4or,τ742u0-aτ

ut474za9(oτu8τ(4s5u9torτ(0τcorr09t0τ(0τ1a73aτѽάίѾτco8τu8aτ
corrente de disparo de 30 mA no máximo e utilize 
ap09asτu8aτ0Δt09sΟoτ(0st49a(aτaτut474zaβΟoτ9oτ0Δt0r4orτ
0τqu0τ0st05aτ0qu4pa(aτco8τu8aτto8a(aτ(0τu94Οoτàτ
provaτ(0τsa7p4cos

APÓS A UTIlIZAÇÃO
•τ Qua9(oτ2uar(arτaτ10rra809ta,τ(0v0ráτc0rt4icar-s0τqu0τoτ

8otorτ0staτ(0v4(a809t0τpara(oτass48τco8oτto(asτasτ
p0βasτrotat4vas

mANUSEAmENTO
•τ ό42ar/(0s742arτ4
•τ ά4ΔaβΟoτ(oτ49t0rruptorτparaτut474zaβΟoτco9tώ9uaτ5
•τ Вrocarτ7Ι849asτ6

! introduzir a lâmina até à profundidade máx. com 
os dentes voltados para a frente 7

•τ ψortarτaτʾ˂°/ˀʽ°/ˁ˂°τ8

•τ A5ustarτoτ9Ў80roτ(0τcursosτco9soa9t0τoτ8at0r4a7τ9 
(4281Ѿ
! se a ferramenta não funcionar com a roda C na 

posição 1, seleccione um numéro de cursos mais 
alto e baixe o numéro de cursos com a 
ferramenta a funcionar

•τ Asp4raβΟoτ(0τpϧτ0a
! não utilizar o aspirador ao cortar metais

•τ Бopra(orτ(0τpϧτ0b
•τ Гt474zaβΟoτ(aτ10rra809ta

-τ a9t0sτ(0τ742arτaτ10rra809ta,τc0rt4iqu0-s0τqu0τaτpart0τ
1ro9ta7τ(aτbas0τ0stáτb08τass09t0τsobr0τaτp0βaτaτ
trabalhar

-τ s02ur0τaτ10rra809taτco8τa8basτasτ8Οosτ0τass48τt0ráτ
sempre um controlo completo da mesma

! durante o trabalho, segure sempre a ferramenta 
na(s) área(s) de fixação cinzenta(s) !

-τ c0rt4iqu0-s0τqu0τaτbas0τ0stáτapo4a(aτsobr0τto(aτaτ
sup0r1ώc40

! certifique-se que a lâmina está completamente 
parada antes de retirar a ferramenta da peça a 
trabalhar

-τ 8a9t093aτasτab0rturasτ(0τv09t47aβΟoτωτ2 destapadas
•τ ψ74p0τ(0τcabosτ@

CONSElHOS DE APlICAÇÃO
•τ Гt474z0τasτ7Ι849asτapropr4a(asτ#

! a ferramenta aceita a maior parte das lâminas 
comuns de encabadouro em T ou em U $

•τ Aoτcortarτ80ta4s,τ7ubr4iqu0τaτ7Ι849aτr02u7ar809t0τco8τ
ϧ70oτa(0qua(o

•τ Paraτu8τcort0τ(4r04toτ0τpr0c4so,τ2u40τaτ10rra809taτco8τaτ
base sobre o bordo de madeira direita %

•τ άaβaτpr4804roτu8τ1uroτa9t0sτ(0τr0a74zarτr0cort0sτ^
•τ ψortarτs08τaparas

-τ cubraτaτ7493aτ(0τcort0τco8τvár4asτca8a(asτ(0τitaτ
a(0s4vaτ7ar2aτa9t0sτ(0τco80βarτaτcortar

-τ co7oqu0τs08pr0τaτp0βaτaτtraba73arτco8τaτ1ac0τv4ra(aτ
para baixo

•τ Paraτ8a4sτsu20stϮ0sτco9su7t0τΓΓΓ.s647.co8

mANUTENÇÃO / SERVIÇO
•τ Estaτ10rra809taτ9Οoτs0τ(0st49aτaτut474zaβΟoτproiss4o9a7
•τ ύa9t093aτaτ10rra809taτ0τoτioτs08pr0τ748posτ

ѽ0sp0c4a7809t0τasτra93urasτ(0τr0sp4raβΟoτωτ2Ѿ
! desligar a ferramenta da fonte de corrente antes 

de limpar
•τ Б0τaτ10rra809taτ1a73arτap0sarτ(0τcu4(a(ososτproc0ssosτ

(0τ1abr4caβΟoτ0τ(0τt0st0,τaτr0paraβΟoτ(0v0ráτs0rτ
0Δ0cuta(aτporτu8aτoic49aτ(0τs0rv4βoτautor4za(aτparaτ
10rra809tasτ07ηctr4casτБKίό
-τ 09v40τaτ10rra809taτsem desmontar, juntamente com 

aτprovaτ(0τco8pra,τparaτoτs0uτr0v09(0(orτouτparaτoτ
c09troτ(0τass4stθ9c4aτБKίότ8a4sτprϧΔ48oτѽosτ
09(0r0βosτass48τco8oτaτ8apaτ(0τp0βasτ(aτ
10rra809taτ0stΟoτ809c4o9a(osτ9oτΓΓΓ.s647.co8Ѿ
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AmBIENTE
•τ Não deite ferramentas eléctricas, acessórios e 

embalagem no lixo domésticoτѽap09asτparaτpaώs0sτ(aτ
ГEѾ
-τ (0τacor(oτco8τaτ(4r0ct4vaτ0urop04aτʿʽʾʿ/ʾˆ/ψEτsobr0τ

10rra809tasτ07ηctr4casτ0τ070ctrϧ94casτusa(asτ0τaτ
tra9spos4βΟoτparaτasτ704sτ9ac4o9a4s,τasτ10rra809tasτ
07ηctr4casτusa(asτ(0v08τs0rτr0co734(asτ08τs0para(oτ
0τ09ca8493a(asτaτu8aτ49sta7aβΟoτ(0τr0c4c7a208τ(osτ
8at0r4a4sτ0co7ϧ24ca

-τ sώ8bo7oτ&τ730τav4saráτ08τcasoτ(0τ90c0ss4(a(0τ(0τ
arranja-las

DEClARAÇÃO DE CONFORmIDADE 

•τ ω0c7ara8osτsobτ9ossaτ0Δc7us4vaτr0spo9sab474(a(0τqu0τoτ
pro(utoτ(0scr4toτ08τѤωa(osτtηc94cosѥτcu8pr0τasτ
s02u49t0sτ9or8asτouτ(ocu809tosτ9or8at4vos:τENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂,τ
ENτ˃ʾʽʽʽ,τENτ˂˂ʽʾˁ,τco91or80τasτ(4spos4βϮ0sτ(asτ
(4r0ct4vasτʿʽʽˁ/ʾʽ˅/ψE,τʿʽʽ˃/ˁʿ/ψE,τʿʽʾʾ/˃˂/ГE

•τ Processo técnico em:τБKίότEurop0τχДτѽPВ-БEГ/
ENέʾѾ,τˁ˅ʿ˂τχωτχr0(a,τNό

03.09.2014

RUÍDO/VIBRAÇÕES
•τ ύ0(4(oτs02u9(oτENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂τoτ9ώv07τ(0τpr0ssΟoτacЎst4caτ

(0staτ10rra809taτητ˅ˁτ(χѽAѾτ0τoτ9ώv07τ(0τpotθ9c4aτ
acЎst4caτˆ˂τ(χѽAѾτѽ0spaβoτ(0τ0rro:τˀτ(χѾ,τ0τaτv4braβΟoτ✱ 
8/s²τѽ8ηto(oτbraβo-8Οo;τ49c0rt0zaτKτ=τʾ,˂τ8/s²Ѿ
✱τaoτcortarτ8a(04raτ˃,˄τ8/s²
✱τaoτcortarτ80ta4sτˁ,˅τ8/s²

•τ Oτ9ώv07τ(0τ084ssΟoτ(0τv4braβϮ0sτ1o4τ80(4(oτ(0τacor(oτ
co8τu8τt0st0τ9or8a74za(oτ1or90c4(oτ9aτENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂;τpo(0τ
s0rτut474za(oτparaτco8pararτu8aτ10rra809taτco8τoutraτ0τ
co8oτu8aτava74aβΟoτpr074849arτ(0τ0Δpos4βΟoτàτv4braβΟoτ
qua9(oτut474zarτaτ10rra809taτparaτasτap74caβϮ0sτ
mencionadas
-τ ut474zarτaτ10rra809taτparaτ(410r09t0sτap74caβϮ0sτouτ

co8τac0ssϧr4osτ(410r09t0sτouτ8a9t4(osτ
(0ic409t0809t0,τpo(0τaumentarτs4294icat4va809t0τoτ
9ώv07τ(0τ0Δpos4βΟo

-τ oτ9Ў80roτ(0τv0z0sτqu0τaτ10rra809taτητ(0s742a(aτouτ
qua9(oτ0st4v0rτaτtraba73arτs08τ1az0rτ9a(a,τpo(0τ
reduzirτs4294icat4va809t0τoτ9ώv07τ(0τ0Δpos4βΟo

! proteja-se contra os efeitos da vibração, 
mantendo a ferramenta e os acessórios, 
mantendo as mãos quentes e organizando os 
padrões de trabalho

Seghetto alternativo 4181/4281

INTRODUZIONE
•τ Qu0st’ut09s470τζτ4(o90oτp0rτ7’0s0cuz4o90τ(4τta274τ(4τ

troncatura e dal pieno nel legno, in materie plastiche, nel 
metallo, nella piastra ceramica e nella gomma, e di tagli 
(4r4tt4τ0τta274τco9τa92o7az4o94τi9oτaτˁ˂°

•τ Qu0stoτut09s470τ9o9τζτ49t0soτp0rτu9τusoτpro10ss4o9a70
•τ ό0220t0τ0τco9s0rvat0τqu0stoτ8a9ua70τ(4τ4struz4o90τ3

DATI TECNICI 1

ElEmENTI UTENSIlE 2
A Interruttore di accensione/spegnimento
B Pulsante di blocco dell’interruttore
C Rotella di regolazione del numero di corse (4281Ѿ
Dτ ά0r4to40τ(4τv09t47az4o90
Eτ ά0r8acavo

SICUREZZA

ISTRUZIONI GENERAlI DI SICUREZZA

 ATTENZIONE! leggere tutte le avvertenze di 
pericolo e le istruzioni operative. In caso di mancato 
r4sp0ttoτ(0770τavv0rt09z0τ(4τp0r4co7oτ0τ(0770τ4struz4o94τ
op0rat4v0τs4τpotràτcr0ar0τ47τp0r4co7oτ(4τscoss0τ070ttr4c30,τ
49c09(4τ0/oτ49c4(09t4τ2rav4.τConservare tutte le avvertenze 
di pericolo e le istruzioni operative per ogni esigenza 
futura.τί7τt0r8490τѤ070ttrout09s470ѥτut474zzatoτ90770τavv0rt09z0τ
(4τp0r4co7oτs4τr410r4sc0τa(τut09s474τ070ttr4c4τa74809tat4τ(a77aτr0t0τ
ѽco9τ7490aτ(4τa77acc4a809toѾτ0(τa(τut09s474τ070ttr4c4τa74809tat4τ
aτbatt0r4aτѽs09zaτ7490aτ(4τa77acc4a809toѾ.

1) SICUREZZA DEllA POSTAZIONE DI lAVORO
aѾτmantenere pulito ed ordinato il posto di lavoro. Il 

(4sor(490τoτ70τzo90τ(4τ7avoroτ9o9τ477u849at0τposso9oτ
0ss0r0τ1o9t0τ(4τ49c4(09t4.

bѾτEvitare d’impiegare l’utensile in ambienti soggetti al 
rischio di esplosioni nei quali si trovino liquidi, gas 
o polveri infiammabili. Gli utensili elettrici producono 
sc49t4770τc30τposso9oτ1arτ49ia88ar0τ7aτpo7v0r0τoτ4τ2as.

cѾτ mantenere lontani i bambini ed altre persone 
durante l’impiego dell’utensile elettrico.τEv09tua74τ
distrazioni potranno comportare la perdita del controllo 
sull’utensile.

2) SICUREZZA ElETTRICA
aѾτla spina per la presa di corrente dovrà essere 

adatta alla presa. Evitare assolutamente di 
apportare modifiche alla spina. Non impiegare spine 
adattatrici assieme ad utensili con collegamento a 
terra.τό0τsp490τ9o9τ8o(4icat0τ0τ70τpr0s0τa(att0τa77oτ
scopo riducono il rischio di scosse elettriche.

bѾτEvitare il contatto fisico con superfici collegate a 
terra, come tubi, riscaldamenti, cucine elettriche e 
frigoriferi. Sussiste un maggior rischio di scosse 
070ttr4c30τ907τ8o809toτ49τcu4τ47τcorpoτητ80ssoτaτ8assa.
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cѾτ Custodire l’utensile al riparo dalla pioggia o 
dall’umidità.τό’0v09tua70τ49i7traz4o90τ(4τacquaτ49τu9τ
ut09s470τ070ttr4coτvaτa(τau809tar0τ47τr4sc34oτ(’49sor209zaτ
di scosse elettriche.

(ѾτNon usare il cavo per scopi diversi da quelli previsti 
al fine di trasportare o appendere l’utensile, oppure 
di togliere la spina dalla presa di corrente. 
mantenere l’utensile al riparo da fonti di calore, 
dall’olio, dagli spigoli o da pezzi in movimento.τίτcav4τ
(a990224at4τoτa22rov4274at4τau809ta9oτ47τr4sc34oτ
d’insorgenza di scosse elettriche.

0ѾτQualora si voglia usare l’utensile all’aperto, 
impiegare solo ed esclusivamente cavi di prolunga 
omologati per l’impiego all’esterno.τό’usoτ(4τu9τcavoτ
di prolunga omologato per l’impiego all’esterno riduce il 
rischio d’insorgenza di scosse elettriche.

1Ѿτ Qualora non fosse possibile evitare di utilizzare 
l’utensile in ambiente umido, utilizzare un 
interruttore di messa a terra. L’uso di un interruttore di 
messa a terra riduce il rischio di una scossa elettrica.

3) SICUREZZA DEllE PERSONE
aѾτÈ importante concentrarsi su ciò che si sta facendo 

e a maneggiare con giudizio l’utensile durante le 
operazioni di lavoro. Non utilizzare l’utensile in caso 
di stanchezza o sotto l’effetto di droghe, bevande 
alcoliche e medicinali. Un attimo di distrazione durante 
7’usoτ(077’ut09s470τpotràτcausar0τ70s4o94τ2rav4.

bѾτIndossare sempre equipaggiamento protettivo 
individuale. Usare sempre protezioni per gli occhi. 
Б0τs4τavràτcuraτ(’49(ossar0τ0qu4pa224a809toτprot0tt4voτ
49(4v4(ua70τco80τ7aτ8asc30raτa9t4po7v0r0,τ7aτca7zaturaτ
a9t4s(rucc4o70vo70τ(4τs4cur0zza,τ47τcascoτprot0tt4voτoτ7aτ
prot0z4o90τ(077’u(4to,τaτs0co9(aτ(077’48p402oτpr0v4stoτp0rτ
7’ut09s470τ070ttr4co,τs4τpotràτr4(urr0τ47τr4sc34oτ(4τ10r4t0.

cѾτ Evitare l’accensione involontaria dell’utensile. Prima 
di collegarlo alla rete di alimentazione elettrica e/o 
alla batteria ricaricabile, prima di prenderlo oppure 
prima di iniziare a trasportarlo, assicurarsi che 
l’utensile sia spento. Tenendo il dito sopra l’interruttore 
mentre si trasporta l’utensile oppure collegandolo 
all’alimentazione di corrente con l’interruttore inserito, si 
v092o9oτaτcr0ar0τs4tuaz4o94τp0r4co7os0τ49τcu4τposso9oτ
v0r4icars4τs0r4τ49c4(09t4.

(ѾτTogliere gli attrezzi di regolazione o la chiave 
inglese prima di accendere l’utensile. Un utensile o 
u9aτc34av0τ49270s0τc30τs4τtrov49oτ49τu9aτpart0τ(077’ut09s470τ
in rotazione potranno causare lesioni.

0ѾτÈ importante non sopravvalutarsi. Avere cura di 
mettersi in posizione sicura e di mantenere 
l’equilibrio.τί9τta70τ8a940raτsaràτposs4b470τco9tro77ar0τ
meglio l’utensile in situazioni inaspettate.

1Ѿτ Indossare vestiti adeguati. Evitare di indossare 
vestiti lenti o gioielli. Tenere i capelli, i vestiti ed i 
guanti lontani da pezzi in movimento. Vestiti lenti, 
gioielli o capelli lunghi potranno impigliarsi in pezzi in 
8ov4809to.

2ѾτSe sussiste la possibilità di montare dispositivi di 
aspirazione o di captazione della polvere, 
assicurarsi che gli stessi siano stati installati 
correttamente e vengano utilizzati senza errori. 
ό’ut474zzoτ(4τu9’asp4raz4o90τpo7v0r0τpuϦτr4(urr0τ7oτ
sv47uppars4τ(4τs4tuaz4o94τp0r4co7os0τ(ovut0τa77aτpo7v0r0.

4) mANEGGIO ED ImPIEGO ACCURATO DI UTENSIlI 
ElETTRICI

aѾτNon sovraccaricare l’utensile. Impiegare l’utensile 
elettrico adatto per sbrigare il lavoro. Utilizzando 
7’ut09s470τ070ttr4coτa(attoτs4τpotràτ7avorar0τ80274oτ0τco9τ
maggior sicurezza nell’ambito della gamma di potenza 
indicata.

bѾτNon utilizzare utensili elettrici con interruttori 
difettosi.τГ9τut09s470τ070ttr4coτc30τ9o9τs4τpuϦτp4Ѝτ
acc09(0r0τoτsp0290r0τζτp0r4co7osoτ0τ(ovràτ0ss0r0τ
riparato.

cѾτ Prima di procedere ad operazioni di regolazione 
sull’utensile, prima di sostituire parti accessorie 
oppure prima di posare l’utensile al termine di un 
lavoro, estrarre sempre la spina dalla presa della 
corrente e/o estrarre la batteria ricaricabile. Tale 
pr0cauz4o90τ0v4t0ràτc30τ7’ut09s470τpossaτ0ss0r0τ80ssoτ49τ
1u9z4o90τ49avv0rt4ta809t0.

(ѾτCustodire gli utensili elettrici non utilizzati al di fuori 
della portata dei bambini. Non fare usare l’utensile a 
persone che non sono abituate ad usarlo o che non 
abbiano letto le presenti istruzioni. Gli utensili elettrici 
sono pericolosi se utilizzati da persone inesperte.

0ѾτEffettuare accuratamente la manutenzione 
dell’utensile. Verificare che le parti mobili 
dell’utensile funzionino perfettamente e non 
s’inceppino, che non ci siano pezzi rotti o 
danneggiati al punto tale da limitare la funzione 
dell’utensile stesso. Far riparare le parti 
danneggiate prima d’impiegare l’utensile. Numerosi 
49c4(09t4τv092o9oτcausat4τ(aτut09s474τ070ttr4c4τ7aτcu4τ
8a9ut09z4o90τζτstataτ0f0ttuataτpocoτaccurata809t0.

1Ѿτ mantenere affilati e puliti gli utensili da taglio. Gli 
utensili da taglio curati con particolare attenzione e con 
ta27409t4τai7at4τs’49c0ppa9oτ809oτ1r0qu09t0809t0τ0τso9oτ
p4Ѝτ1ac474τ(aτco9(urr0.

2ѾτUtilizzare utensili elettrici, accessori, attrezzi, ecc. in 
conformità con le presenti istruzioni. Osservare le 
condizioni di lavoro ed il lavoro da eseguirsi 
durante l’impiego. L’impiego di utensili elettrici per usi 
(4v0rs4τ(aτqu0774τco9s09t4t4τpotràτ(arτ7uo2oτaτs4tuaz4o94τ(4τ
pericolo.

5) ASSISTENZA
aѾτFare riparare l’utensile solo ed esclusivamente da 

personale specializzato e solo impiegando pezzi di 
ricambio originali.τί9τta70τ8a940raτpotràτ0ss0r0τ
sa7va2uar(ataτ7aτs4cur0zzaτ(077’ut09s470.

ISTRUZIONI DI SICUREZZA PER SEGHETTI 
AlTERNATIVI

NOTE GENERAlI
•τ ψo9tro77ar0τc30τ7aτt09s4o90τ(077’a74809taz4o90τs4aτ7aτ

st0ssaτ(4τqu077aτ49(4cataτsu77aτtar230ttaτ(077’ut09s470τѽ274τ
utensili con l’indicazione di 230V o 240V possono essere 
co7702at4τa9c30τa77aτr0t0τ(4τʿʿʽДѾ

•τ ψo9tro77ar0τ47τ1u9z4o9a809toτ(077’ut09s470τpr48aτ(4τo294τ
vo7taτc30τs4τ(0v0τusar0,τ49τcasoτ(4τu9τ(410tto,τ1ar7oτr4parar0τ
4880(4ata809t0τ(aτu9aτp0rso9aτqua74icata;τ9o9τapr4r0τ
mai l’utensile da se stessi

•τ Non lavorare mai materiali contenenti amianto 
ѽ7’a84a9toτζτr4t09utoτ8at0r4a70τca9c0ro209oѾ
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•τ Qu0stoτut09s470τ9o9τ(0v’0ss0r0τut474zzatoτ(aτp0rso90τ(4τ
0tàτ4910r4or0τa4τʾ˃τa994

•τ ωura9t0τ70τop0raz4o94τ(4τ7avoroτ47τ74v077oτ(4τru8oros4tàτpuϦτ
sup0rar0τ˅˂τ(χѽAѾ;τut474zzar0τ70τcui0τ(4τprot0z4o90

•τ N077aτ7avoraz4o90τ(4τ8at0r4a74τaτpro(uz4o90τ(4τtruc4o74,τ
49(ossar0τocc34a74τprot0tt4v4

•τ ό0τpo7v0r4τ(4τ8at0r4a74τco80τv0r94c4τco9t0909t4τp4o8bo,τ
alcune specie di legno, minerali e metallo possono 
0ss0r0τ9oc4v0τѽ47τco9tattoτco9τqu0st0τpo7v0r4τoτ7aτ7oroτ
inalazione possono causare reazioni allergiche e/o 
disturbi respiratori all’operatore o ad altre persone 
pr0s09t4τsu7τpostoѾ;τindossare una maschera 
protettiva per la polvere e utilizzare un dispositivo 
per l’estrazione della polvere se è presente una 
presa di collegamento

•τ A7cu94τt4p4τ(4τpo7v0r0τso9oτc7ass4icat4τco80τca9c0ro2094τ
ѽqua74τ70τpo7v0r4τ(4τqu0rc4aτ0τ1a224oѾτsp0c4a7809t0τs0τ
assoc4at0τa(τa((4t4v4τp0rτ47τtratta809toτ(07τ7029o;τ
indossare una maschera protettiva per la polvere e 
utilizzare un dispositivo per l’estrazione della 
polvere se è presente una presa di collegamento

•τ А4sp0ttar0τ70τ4struz4o94τ9az4o9a74τr42uar(a9t4τ7’0straz4o90τ
(077aτpo7v0r0τp0rτ4τ8at0r4a74τ49τ7avoraz4o90

•τ Гsar0τcav4τ(4τpro7u92aτco8p70ta809t0τsroto7at4τ0τs4cur0τ
co9τu9aτcapac4tàτ(4τʾ˃τA8p

•τ Бtaccat)τs)mpr)τlaτsp4naτ()ll’Αt)ns4l)τpr4maτ(4τ
effettuare regolazioni o cambiare gli accessori

PRImA DEll’USO
•τ А48uov0t0τtutt4τ274τostaco74τsopraτ0τsottoτ7aτ7490aτ(4τta274oτ

pr48aτ(4τ494z4ar0τ47τ7avoro
•τ Ev4tat0τposs4b474τ(a990224a809t4τ(aτv4t4τ0τc34o(4τ

spor209t4;τr48uov0r74τpr48aτ(4τ494z4ar0τ7aτ7avoraz4o90
•τ Fissare il pezzo da lavorareτѽu9τp0zzoτ49τ7avoraz4o90τ

rimane bloccato in posizione con maggiore sicurezza se 
issatoτco9τappos4t4τ(4spos4t4v4τ(4τs0rra224oτoτco9τu9aτ
8orsaτ0τ9o9τt0909(o7oτco9τ7aτ8a9oѾ

DURANTE l’USO
•τ Tenere l’elettroutensile per le superfici isolate 

dell’impugnatura qualora venissero effettuati lavori 
durante i quali l’accessorio potrebbo venire a 
contatto con cavi elettrici nascosti oppure con il 
proprio cavo di reteτѽ47τco9tattoτco9τu9τcavoτsottoτ
t09s4o90τpuϦτ80tt0r0τsottoτt09s4o90τa9c30τpart4τ
metalliche dell’apparecchio, causando una scossa 
070ttr4caѾ

•τ ύa9t090r0τs08pr0τ47τcavoτ(4sta9t0τ(a770τpart4τ49τ
8ov4809toτ(077’ut09s470;τsp4920r0τ47τcavoτv0rsoτ7aτpart0τ
posteriore, distante dall’utensile

•τ Б0τ(ura9t0τu9’op0raz4o90τ(4τ7avoroτv4090τ(a990224atoτ
oppur0τtro9catoτ47τcavo,τ9o9τtoccar0τ47τcavoτ8aτ0strarr0τ
immediatamente la spina dalla presa

•τ No9τusar0τ7’ut09s470τqua9(oτ47τcavoτζτ(a990224ato;τ1ar7oτ
sost4tu4r0τ(aτp0rso9a70τqua74icato

•τ N07τcasoτ(4τcatt4voτ1u9z4o9a809toτ070ttr4coτoτ80cca94co,τ
spegnete subito l’utensile e staccate la spina

•τ В090t0τ7o9ta90τ70τ8a94τ(a77aτ7a8aτqua9(oτ7’ut09s470τζτ49τ
moto

ACCESSORI
•τ όaτБKίότ2ara9t4sc0τu9τp0r10ttoτ1u9z4o9a809toτ(077’ut09s470τ

so7ta9toτs0τv092o9oτut474zzat4τacc0ssor4τor4249a74
•τ No9τusat0τ7aτ7a8aτ49τcasoτs4aτcr0pata,τ(01or8ataτoτ9o9τ

tagliente

USO All’ESTERNO
•τ Qua9(oτusatoτ7’0st0r9o,τco7702ar0τ7’ut09s470τa(τu9τ

49t0rruttor0τauto8at4coτ(4τr0t0τѽάίѾτco9τu9aτcorr09t0τ(4τ
scattoτ(4τˀʽτ8Aτ8ass48o,τ0(τusar0τso7a809t0τ47τcavoτ(4τ
prolunga inteso per uso esterno e munito di una presa 
antispruzzo

DOPO l’USO
•τ Qua9(oτr4po90t0τ7’ut09s470τacc0rtat0v4τc30τ9o9τc4τs4a9oτ

part4τ49τ8ov4809toτ0τc30τ47τ8otor0τs4aτsp09to

USO
•τ Acc0so/sp09toτ4
•τ χ7occoτ(077’49t0rruttor0τp0rτ47τ1u9z4o9a809toτco9t49uoτ5
•τ ψa8b4oτ(077aτ7a8aτ6

! inserire la lama sino in fondo con i denti 
posizionati in avanti 7

•τ Вa274oτaτʾ˂°/ˀʽ°/ˁ˂°τ8
•τ А02o7az4o90τ(07τ9u80roτ(4τcors0τ49τbas0τa7τ8at0r4a70τ

utilizzato 9 (4281Ѿ
! se l’utensile non funziona con la rotella C in 

posizione 1, selezionare un numero di corse più 
alto ed in seguito diminuire il numero di corse 
mentre l’utensile è in moto

•τ Asp4raz4o90τ(077aτpo7v0r0τ0a
! non usare l’aspirapolvere quando si tagliano 

metalli
•τ Бoiator0τ(077aτpo7v0r0τ0b
•τ Гsoτ(077’ut09s470

- prima di azionare l’utensile, assicurarsi che l’estremita 
1ro9ta70τ(07τp40(0τs4aτ49τpos4z4o90τp4a9aτsu7τp0zzoτ(aτ
7avorar0

- tenere l’utensile con entrambe la mani, in modo da 
av0r0τ49τqua7s4as4τ8o809toτ47τco9tro77oτ(077’ut09s470

! durante la lavorazione, impugna l’utensile sempre 
in corrispondenza della(e) area(e) grigia(e) !

-τ 47τp40(0τ(0v0τpo224ar0τco8p70ta809t0τsuτtuttaτ7aτ
sup0ric40

! prima di rimuovere l’utensile del pezzo da 
lavorare assicuratevi che la lama sia ferma

-τ t090r0τscop0rt0τ70τ10r4to40τ(4τv09t47az4o90τωτ2
•τ ά0r8acavoτ@

CONSIGlIO PRATICO
•τ Гsar0τ70τ7a80τappropr4at0τ#

! l’utensile permette l’utilizzo delle lame più 
disponibili con gambo a T e con gambo ad U $

•τ Qua9(oτs4τta274a9oτ80ta774,τ7ubr4icar0τ7aτ7a8aτ
regolarmente con olio

•τ P0rτu9τaccuratoτta274oτ(4r4tto,τ2u4(ar0τ7’ut09s470τco9τ47τsuoτ
lato piano lungo il bordo di un pezzo di legno rettilineo %

•τ Pr0parar0τu9τ1oroτpr48aτ(4τ0s02u4r0τ(4τta274τ(a7τp409oτ^
•τ Вa274oτs09zaτsc30220

- coprire la linea di taglio con più strati di nastro largo 
prima di taglio

-τ pos4z4o9ar0τs08pr0τ7aτpart0τp4Ѝτr4i94taτ(07τp0zzoτ49τ
7avoraz4o90τv0rsoτ47τbasso

•τ P0rτa7tr4τco9s4274τco9su7tar0τ47τs4toτΓΓΓ.s647.co8
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mANUTENZIONE / ASSISTENZA
•τ Qu0stoτut09s470τ9o9τζτ49t0soτp0rτu9τusoτpro10ss4o9a70
•τ В090t0τs08pr0τpu74t4τut09s470τ0τcavoτѽsoprattuttoτ70τ10r4to40τ

(4τv09t47az4o90τωτ2Ѿ
! prima di pulire estrarre la spina dalla presa

•τ Б0τ9o9osta9t0τ274τaccurat4τproc0(4809t4τ(4τpro(uz4o90τ0τ
(4τco9tro77oτ7’ut09s470τ(ov0ss0τ2uastars4,τ7aτr4paraz4o90τvaτ
1attaτ0f0ttuar0τ(aτu9τpu9toτ(4τass4st09zaτautor4zzatoτp0rτ
gli elettroutensili SKIL
-τ 49v4ar0τ7’ut09s470τnon smontatoτass4080τa770τprov0τ(4τ

acqu4stoτa7τr4v09(4tor0τoppur0τa7τp4Ѝτv4c49oτc09troτ
assistenza SKIL (l’indirizzo ed il disegno delle parti di 
r4ca8b4oτ(077’ut09s470τso9oτr4portat4τsuτΓΓΓ.s647.co8Ѿ

TUTElA DEll’AmBIENTE
•τ Non gettare l’utensile elettrico, gli accessori e 

l’imballaggio tra i rifiuti domesticiτѽso7oτp0rτpa0s4τГEѾ
-τ s0co9(oτ7aτω4r0tt4vaτEurop0aτʿʽʾʿ/ʾˆ/ψEτsu4τr4iut4τ(4τ

utensili elettrici ed elettronici e la sua attuazione in 
co91or84tàτa770τ9or80τ9az4o9a74,τ2747τut09s474τ070ttr4c4τ
0saust4τ(0vo9oτ0ss0r0τracco7t4τs0parata809t0,τa7τi90τ
di essere reimpiegati in modo eco-compatibile

- il simbolo &τv4τr4cor(0ràτqu0stoτ1attoτqua9(oτ(ovr0t0τ
eliminarle

DICHIARAZIONE DEI CONFORmITÀ 
•τ Assu809(o90τ7aτp409aτr0spo9sab474tà,τ(4c34ar4a8oτc30τ47τ

pro(ottoτ(0scr4ttoτ904τѤωat4τt0c94c4ѥτζτco91or80τa770τ
s02u09t4τ9or8at4v0τ0(τa4τr07at4v4τ(ocu809t4:τENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂,τ
EN 61000, EN 55014 in base alle prescrizioni delle 
(4r0tt4v0τʿʽʽˁ/ʾʽ˅/Eέ,τʿʽʽ˃/ˁʿ/Eέ,τʿʽʾʾ/˃˂/ГE

•τ Fascicolo tecnico presso:τБKίότEurop0τχДτѽPВ-БEГ/
ENέʾѾ,τˁ˅ʿ˂τχωτχr0(a,τNό

03.09.2014

RUmOROSITÀ/VIBRAZIONE
•τ ύ4suratoτ49τco91or84tàτa7τENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂τ47τ74v077oτ(4τpr0ss4o90τ

acust4caτ(4τqu0stoτut09s470τζτ˅ˁτ(χѽAѾτ0(τ47τ74v077oτ(4τ
pot09zaτacust4caτˆ˂τ(χѽAѾτѽ(0v4az4o90τsta9(ar(:τˀτ(χѾ,τ0τ
7aτv4braz4o90τ✱τ8/s²τѽ80to(oτ8a9o-bracc4o;τ49c0rt0zzaτ
Kτ=τʾ,˂τ8/s²Ѿ
✱τqua9(oτs4τta274a9oτ7029oτ˃,˄τ8/s²
✱τqua9(oτs4τta274a9oτ80ta774τˁ,˅τ8/s²

•τ ί7τ74v077oτ(4τ084ss4o90τ(0770τv4braz4o94τζτstatoτ84suratoτ49τ
co91or84tàτaτu9τt0stτsta9(ar(4zzatoτstab474toτ(a77aτ9or8aτ
ENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂;τqu0stoτva7or0τpuϦτ0ss0r0τut474zzatoτp0rτ
80tt0r0τaτco91ro9toτu9τ7’ut09s470τco9τu9τa7troτoτco80τ
va7utaz4o90τpr074849ar0τ(4τ0spos4z4o90τa77aτv4braz4o90τ
qua9(oτs4τ48p402aτ7’ut09s470τp0rτ70τapp74caz4o94τ
menzionate

-τ s0τs4τut474zzaτ7’ut09s470τp0rτapp74caz4o94τ(4v0rs0,τoppur0τ
co9τacc0ssor4τ(4f0r09t4τoτ49τscars0τco9(4z4o94,τ47τ74v077oτ
di esposizione potrebbe aumentareτ9ot0vo7809t0

- i momenti in cui l’utensile è spento oppure è in 
1u9z4o90τ8aτ9o9τv4090τ0f0tt4va809t0τut474zzatoτp0rτ47τ
7avoro,τposso9oτco9tr4bu4r0τaτridurreτ47τ74v077oτ(4τ
esposizione

! proteggersi dagli effetti della vibrazione 
effettuando la manutenzione dell’utensile e dei 
relativi accessori, mantenendo le mani calde e 
organizzando i metodi di lavoro

Бzúrϧ1űrηszτ ˁʾ8ʾ/ˁʿ8ʾ
BEVEZETÉS
•τ Eτsz0rszá8τ1a,τ8üa9Εa2,τ60rá84aτ7apo6τηsτ2u84τát-τηsτ

64vá2ásáraτ6ηszü7t,τtovábbáτa76a78asτ02Ε090sτηsτˁ˂°-osτ
szϯ2üτvá2áso6raτ4s

•τ Aτsz0rszá8τ908τpro10ssz4o9á74sτ3asz9á7atraτ6ηszü7t
•τ O7vassaτ07τ142Ε0780s09τηsτőr4zz0τ802τaτ3asz9á7at4τ

utasώtástτ3

ύŰБИAKίτAωAВOKτ1
SZERSZÁmGÉP ElEmEI 2
Aτ χ0/K4τ6apcso7ϧ
Bτ Kapcso7ϧrϯ2zώtő2o8b
Cτ Aτ1ürηsz07ηs4τs0b0ssη2τb0á77ώtásáraτszo72á7ϧτ60rη6 

(4281Ѿ
Dτ Бz077őző9Εώ7áso6
Eτ Káb07rϯ2zώtő

BIZTONSÁG

КόВAόКNOБτχίИВONБКέίτEόŐмАКБOK
 FIGYElEm! Olvassa el az összes biztonsági 

142Ε)lm)zt)tηstτηsτ)lőώrΘst.τAτ6ϯv0t60ző6b09τ70ώrtτ
07őώráso6τb0tartásá9a6τ078u7asztásaτára8ütηs0630z,τ
tűz3ϯzτηs/va2ΕτsЎ7Εosτt0st4τsηrü7ηs0630zτv0z0t30t.τkérjük a 
kηsőbb4τ3asznΘlatraτ2on(osanτőr4zz)τm)2τ)z)k)tτazτ
)lőώrΘsokat.τAzτa7ábbτa76a78azottτ0706tro8osτ6ηz4sz0rszá8τ
1o2a7o8τaτ3á7ϧzat4τ0706tro8osτ6ηz4sz0rszá8o6atτѽ3á7ϧzat4τ
csat7a6ozϧτ6áb07707Ѿτηsτazτa66u8u7átorosτ0706tro8osτ
6ηz4sz0rszá8o6atτѽ3á7ϧzat4τcsat7a6ozϧτ6áb07τ9η76ü7Ѿτ1o27a75aτ
magában.

1) mUNkAHElYI BIZTONSÁG
aѾτTartsa tisztán és tartsa rendben a munkahelyét. 

А09(0t709τ8u96a307Ε06τva2Ετ802v47á2ώtat7a9τ
8u96at0rü70t06τba70s0t0630zτv0z0t30t906.

bѾτNe dolgozzon az elektromos kéziszerszámmal olyan 
robbanΘsΒ)szηlΕ)sτkϯrnΕ)z)tb)n,τa3olτη23)tőτ
folyadékok, gázok vagy porok vannak. Az elektromos 
6ηz4sz0rszá8o6τsz46rá6atτbocsát3at9a6τ64,τa807Ε06τ
8022ΕЎ5t3at5á6τaτportτva2Ετaτ2őzϯ60t.

cѾτ Tartsa távol a gyerekeket és az idegen személyeket 
aτmΑnka3)lΕtől,τ3aτazτ)l)ktromosτkηz4sz)rszΘmotτ
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használja.τήaτ07vo95á6τaτ142Ε078ηtτaτ8u96átϧ7,τ6ϯ99Ε09τ
07v0szt30t4τazτura78átτaτb0r09(0zηsτ1070tt.

ʿѾτEόEKВАOύOБτχίИВONБКέίτEόŐмАКБOK
aѾτA készülék csatlakozó dugójának bele kell 

illeszkednie a dugaszolóaljzatba. A csatlakozó 
dugót semmilyen módon sem szabad 
m)2ΒΘltoztatn4.τДη(ő1ϯl()lηss)lτ)llΘtottτ
készülékekkel kapcsolatban ne használjon 
csatlakozó adaptert.τAτvá7toztatásτ9η76ü74τcsat7a6ozϧτ
(u2ϧ6τηsτaτ80210707őτ(u2aszo7ϧτa75zato6τcsϯ6609t46τazτ
ára8ütηsτ6oc6ázatát.

bѾτNe érjen hozzá földelt felületekhez, mint csövekhez, 
1űtőt)st)k3)z,τkΘlΕ3Θk3ozτηsτ3űtősz)krηnΕ)k3)z. 
Azτára8ütηs4τv0szη7Ετ8029ϯv06sz46,τ3aτaτt0st0τ70τva9τ
1ϯ7(07v0.

cѾτ ВartsaτtΘΒolτazτ)l)ktromosτkηz4sz)rszΘmotτazτ)sőtőlτ
és a nedvesség hatásaitól.τήaτvώzτ3ato7τb0τ02Ετ
0706tro8osτ6ηz4sz0rszá8ba,τ0zτ8029ϯv074τazτára8ütηsτ
v0szη7Εηt.

(ѾτN)τ3asznΘl5aτaτkΘb)ltτaτr)n()lt)tηsηtőlτ)ltηrőτ
célokra, vagyis a szerszámot soha ne hordozza 
vagy akassza fel a kábelnél fogva, és soha ne húzza 
ki a hálózati csatlakozó dugót a kábelnél fogva. 
ВartsaτtΘΒolτaτkΘb)ltτ3ő1orrΘsoktϧl,τola5tϧl,τηl)sτ
ηl)ktől,τsarkaktϧlτηsτmoz2ϧτ2ηpalkatrηsz)ktől. Egy 
802ro92á7ϧ(ottτva2Ετcso8ϧ66a7τt074τ6áb07τ8029ϯv074τazτ
ára8ütηsτv0szη7Εηt.

0ѾτHa egy elektromos kéziszerszámmal a szabad ég 
alatt dolgozik, csak a szabadban való használatra 
engedélyezett hosszabbítót használjon. A szabadban 
va7ϧτ3asz9á7atraτ0920(η7Ε0z0ttτ3osszabbώtϧτ3asz9á7ataτ
csϯ6609t4τazτára8ütηsτv0szη7Εηt.

1Ѿτ Ha nem lehet elkerülni az elektromos kéziszerszám 
nedves környezetben való használatát, alkalmazzon 
egy földzárlat megszakítót.τE2Ετ1ϯ7(zár7atτ802sza6ώtϧτ
a76a78azásaτcsϯ6609t4τazτára8ütηsτ6oc6ázatát.

ˀѾτБИEύÉόЗίτχίИВONБКέίτEόŐмАКБOK
aѾτmunka közben mindig figyeljen, ügyeljen arra, amit 

csinál, és meggondoltan dolgozzon az elektromos 
kéziszerszámmal. Ha fáradt, ha kábítószerek vagy 
alkohol hatása alatt áll, vagy orvosságokat vett be, 
ne használja a berendezést.τAτb0r09(0zηss07τvη2z0ttτ
8u96aτ6ϯzb09τ8árτ02Ετp477a9at9Ε4τ142Ε0780t709sη2τ4sτ
6o8o7Ετsηrü7ηs0630zτv0z0t30t.

bѾτД4s)l5)nτsz)mηlΕ4τΒη(ő1)lsz)r)lηstτηsτm4n(42τ
Β4s)l5)nτΒη(ősz)müΒ)2)t.τAτsz08η7Ε4τ
vη(ő107sz0r07ηs06,τ849tτporvη(őτá7arc,τcsЎszásb4ztosτ
vη(őc4pő,τvη(ősap6aτηsτ1ü7vη(őτ3asz9á7ataτazτ
0706tro8osτ6ηz4sz0rszá8τ3asz9á7ataτ507702η906τ
80210707ő09τcsϯ6609t4τaτsz08η7Ε0sτsηrü7ηs06τ
kockázatát.

cѾτ kerülje el a készülék akaratlan üzembe helyezését. 
έΕőző(5ϯnτm)2τarrϧl,τ3o2Ετazτ)l)ktromosτ
kηz4sz)rszΘmτk4τΒanτkapcsolΒa,τm4)lőttτb)(Α2nΘτaτ
csatlakozó dugót a dugaszolóaljzatba, 
csatlakoztatnΘτazτakkΑmΑlΘtor-csoma2ot,τηsτm4)lőttτ
felvenné és vinni kezdené az elektromos 
kéziszerszámot.τήaτazτ0706tro8osτ6ηz4sz0rszá8τ
1070807ηs0τ6ϯzb09τazτu55átτaτ6apcso7ϧ9τtart5a,τva2Ετ3aτaτ
6ηszü7η60tτb06apcso7tτá77apotba9τcsat7a6oztat5aτazτ
ára81orrás3oz,τ0zτba70s0t0630zτv0z0t30t.

(ѾτAzτ)l)ktromosτkηz4sz)rszΘmτb)kapcsolΘsaτ)lőttτ
okvetlenül távolítsa el a beállító szerszámokat vagy 
csavarkulcsokat.τAzτ0706tro8osτ6ηz4sz0rszá8τ1or2ϧτ
rηsz04b09τ10705t0ttτb0á77ώtϧτsz0rszá8τva2Ετcsavar6u7csτ
sηrü7ηs060tτo6oz3at.

0ѾτNe becsülje túl önmagát. kerülje el a normálistól 
)ltηrőτt)sttartΘst,τü2Ε)l5)nτarra,τ3o2Ετm4n(42τ
biztosan álljon és az egyensúlyát megtartsa. Így az 
0706tro8osτ6ηz4sz0rszá8τ1070ttτvárat7a9τ307Εz0t06b09τ4sτ
jobban tud uralkodni.

1Ѿτ Д4s)l5)nτm)21)l)lőτrΑ3Θt.τN)τΒ4s)l5)nτbőτrΑ3ΘtτΒa2Ετ
ékszereket. Tartsa távol a haját, a ruháját és a 
k)sztΕű5ηtτaτmoz2ϧτrηsz)ktől.τAτbőτru3át,τazτ
η6sz0r060tτηsτaτ3osszЎτ3a5atτaτ8oz2ϧτa76atrηsz06τ
magukkal ránthatják.

2ѾτHa az elektromos kéziszerszámra fel lehet szerelni a 
porτ)lszώΒΘsΘ3ozτηsτϯssz)2Εű5tηsη3)zτszüksη2)sτ
b)r)n()zηs)k)t,τ)ll)nőr4zz),τ3o2Ετazokτm)21)l)lőτ
módon hozzá vannak kapcsolva a készülékhez és 
r)n()lt)tηsükn)kτm)21)l)lő)nτműkϯ(n)k. A 
por2Εű5tőτb0r09(0zηs06τ3asz9á7ataτcsϯ6609t4τaτ8u96aτ
sorá9τ6070t60zőτporτv0szη7Ε0sτ3atását.

4) AZ ElEkTROmOS kÉZISZERSZÁmOk GONDOS 
kEZElÉSE ÉS HASZNÁlATA

aѾτNe terhelje túl az elektromos kéziszerszámot. A 
munkájához csak az arra szolgáló elektromos 
kéziszerszámot használja. Egy alkalmas elektromos 
6ηz4sz0rszá88a7τaτ802a(ottτt0750sώt8η9Εtarto8á9Εo9τ
b07ü7τ5obba9τηsτb4zto9sá2osabba9τ7030tτ(o72oz94.

bѾτNe használjon olyan elektromos kéziszerszámot, 
amelynek a kapcsolója elromlott. Egy olyan 
0706tro8osτ6ηz4sz0rszá8,τa807Ε0tτ908τ7030tτs08τb0-,τ
s08τ646apcso794,τv0szη7Ε0sτηsτ802τ6077τ5avώttat94.

cѾτ Húzza ki a csatlakozó dugót a dugaszolóaljzatból 
és/vagy az akkumulátor-csomagot az elektromos 
kηz4sz)rszΘmbϧl,τm4)lőttτazτ)l)ktromosτ
kéziszerszámon beállítási munkákat végez, 
tartozékokat cserél vagy a szerszámot tárolásra 
elteszi.τEzτazτ07őv42Εázatossá24τ49tηz60(ηsτ8022áto75aτaτ
sz0rszá8τa6arat7a9τüz08b0τ307Ε0zηsηt.

(ѾτA használaton kívüli elektromos kéziszerszámokat 
olyan helyen tárolja, ahol azokhoz gyerekek ne 
férhess nek hozzá. Ne hagyja, hogy olyan 
személyek használják az elektromos 
kéziszerszámot, akik nem ismerik a szerszámot, 
vagy nem olvasták el ezt az útmutatót. Az elektromos 
6ηz4sz0rszá8o6τv0szη7Ε0s06,τ3aτazo6atτ2Εa6or7at7a9τ
sz08η7Ε06τ3asz9á75á6.

0ѾτAτkηszülηk)tτ2on(osanτΘpol5a.τEll)nőr4zz),τ3o2Ετaτ
moz2ϧτalkatrηsz)kτk41o2ΘstalanΑlτműkϯ(n)k-),τ
nincsenek-e beszorulva, és nincsenek-e eltörve 
vagy megrongálódva olyan alkatrészek, amelyek 
hatással lehetnek az elektromos kéziszerszám 
műkϯ(ηsηr).τAτm)2ron2Θlϧ(ottτrηsz)k)tτaτkηszülηkτ
3asznΘlataτ)lőttτ5aΒώttassaτm)2. Sok olyan baleset 
tϯrtη946,τa807Ε0tτazτ0706tro8osτ6ηz4sz0rszá8τ908τ
6407η2ώtőτ6arba9tartásáraτ7030tτv4sszav0z0t94.

1Ѿτ Tartsa tisztán és éles állapotban a 
vágószerszámokat.τAzτη70sτvá2ϧη706607τr09(0760zőτηsτ
2o9(osa9τápo7tτvá2ϧsz0rszá8o6τr4t6ábba9τη607ő(906τb0τ
ηsτazo6atτ6ϯ99Ε0bb09τ7030tτv0z0t94τηsτ4rá9Εώta94.
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2ѾτAz elektromos kéziszerszámokat, tartozékokat, 
b)tηtsz)rszΘmokatτstb.τcsakτ)z)nτ)lőώrΘsoknakτ
használja. Vegye figyelembe a munkafeltételeket és 
aτk4Β4t)l)z)n(őτmΑnkaτsa5ΘtossΘ2a4t. Az elektromos 
6ηz4sz0rszá8τ0r0(0t4τr09(07t0tηsηtő7τ07tηrőτcη7o6raτva7ϧτ
a76a78azásaτv0szη7Ε0sτ307Εz0t0630zτv0z0t30t.

5) SZERVIZ
aѾτAz elektromos kéziszerszámot csak szakképzett 

személyzet és csak eredeti pótalkatrészek 
felhasználásával javíthatja.τEzτb4ztosώt5a,τ3o2Ετazτ
0706tro8osτ6ηz4sz0rszá8τb4zto9sá2osτsz0rszá8τ
maradjon.

χίИВONБКέίτEόŐĺАКБOKτБИÚАÓάŰАÉБИEKήEИ
ÁlTAlÁNOS TUDNIVAlÓk
•τ ύ49(42τ07709őr4zz0,τ3o2Ετaτ3á7ϧzat4τ10szü7tsη2τ

80202Ε0z46-0τaτ2ηpτa(attáb7á5á9τ107tü9t0t0ttτηrtη6607τѽaτ
ʿˀʽДτva2ΕτʿˁʽДτ507zηsűτ2ηp06τʿʿʽДτ10szü7tsη2r0τ4sτ
csat7a6oztat3atϧ6Ѿ

•τ ύ49(09τ3asz9á7atτ07őttτ07709őr4zz0,τ3o2Ετ307Ε0s09τ
8ű6ϯ(46-0τaτsz0rszá8,τηsτa8099Ε4b09τ80234báso(ástτ
ηsz707,τazo99a7τ1o(u75o9τsza66ηpz0ttτsz0r07ő3ϯz,τϯ9τso3aτ
ne nyissa ki

•τ Ne munkáljon meg a berendezéssel azbesztet 
tartalmazó anyagokatτѽazτazb0szt906τrá6607tőτ3atásaτ
va9Ѿ

•τ Aτ6ηszü7η60tτcsa6τʾ˃τηv09τ107ü74τsz08η7Ε06τ3asz9á75á6
•τ ύu96aτ6ϯzb09τaτza5τ8023a7a(3at5aτaτ˅˂τ(χѽAѾ;τ

3asz9á75o9τ1ü7vη(őt
•τ ήasz9á75o9τvη(ősz08üv020tτ3aτo7Εa9τa9Εa22a7τ(o72oz46τ

a807Ε46τso6τ1or2ácsotτva2Ετsz47á96otτpro(u6á7
•τ Azτa9Εa2bϧ7τszár8azϧτporτѽ849tτpη7(áu7τazτϧ78ot,τ

9η3á9Ετ1a1a5tát,τásvá9Ε4τa9Εa2o6atτηsτ1η80tτtarta78azϧτ
10stη6Ѿτ6árosτ7030tτѽaτporτηr49tηs0τva2Ετb07η2zηs0τ
a770r24ásτr0a6c4ϧ6atτηs/va2Ετ7η2zősz0rv4τb0t02sη2060tτ
o6oz3atτaτ60z07ő,τ4770tv0τaτ6ϯz07b09τá77ϧ6τ0s0tηb09Ѿ;τ
viseljen pormaszkot és amennyiben 
csatlakoztatható, dolgozzon porelszívó 
berendezéssel

•τ χ4zo9Εosτpor1a5tá6τrá6607tőτb0soro7ássa7τr09(0760z906τ
ѽ47Ε09τpη7(áu7τaτtϯ72Ε-τηsτaτbü661aτporaѾ,τ6ü7ϯ9ϯs09τaτ1aτ
6o9(4c4o9á7ásáraτszo72á7ϧτa(a7η6o66a7τ02Εütt;τviseljen 
pormaszkot és amennyiben csatlakoztatható, 
dolgozzon porelszívó berendezéssel

•τ Kϯv0ss0τaτporτ60z07ηsηv07τ6apcso7atosτ307Ε4τ07őώráso6atτ
azo9τt0r8η6607τ6apcso7atosa9,τa8077Ε07τ(o72oz94τ6ώvá9

•τ ήasz9á75o9τt0750s09τ70t060rtτηsτb4zto9sá2osτ
3osszabbώtϧ6áb07t,τʾ˃τA-0sτt0750sώt8η99Ε07

•τ ύ4n(42τ3úzzaτk4τaτ(Α2aszolϧal5zatotτm4)lőttτ
tartozékot cserélne vagy bármit változtatna a gép 
beállításán

HASZNÁlAT ElÖTT
•τ ύ407őttτ0760z(09ητaτvá2ást,τtávo74tso9τ07τ849(09τa6a(á7Εtτ

aτvá2ás4τvo9a7τ07ϯ7
•τ Ü2Ε07509τarra,τ3o2Ετaτ8u96a(arabba9τ7ηvőτcsavar,τszϯ2τ

va2Ετ3aso97ϧτsηrü7ηs060tτ90τo6oz3asso9;τaτ8u96aτ
80260z(ηs0τ07őttτ07távo7ώta9(ϧ

•τ Rögzítse a munkadarabotτѽb01o2ϧ6ηszü7η6607τva2Ετ
satuva7τb01o2ottτ8u96a(arabotτso66a7τb4zto9sá2osabba9τ
7030tτrϯ2zώt094τ849tτaτ6ηzz07τtartottatѾ

HASZNÁlAT kÖZBEN
•τ Az elektromos kéziszerszámot csak a szigetelt 

fogantyúfelületeknél fogva tartsa, ha olyan munkát 
végez, amelynek során a betétszerszám feszültség 
alattτΘllϧ,τkώΒülrőlτn)mτlΘt3atϧτΒ)z)tηk)k3)z,τΒa2Ετaτ
készülék saját hálózati csatlakozó kábeljéhez érhet 
ѽ3aτaτb0r09(0zηsτ02Ετ10szü7tsη2τa7attτá77ϧτv0z0tη630zτηr,τ
azτ0706tro8osτ6ηz4sz0rszá8τ1η8rηsz04τsz49tη9τ10szü7tsη2τ
a7áτ60rü730t906τηsτára8ütηs30zτv0z0t30t906Ѿ

•τ Aτ2ηpτ8oz2ϧτrηszηtϯ7τ849(42τtartsaτtávo7τazτ0706tro8osτ
6áb07t;τt0r0750τaτtáp6áb07tτaτ2ηpτ3átu75aτ107η,τaτ2ηptő7τ
07107η

•τ ήaτaτ6áb07τ8u96aτ6ϯzb09τ802sηrü7τva2Ετ07τva9τvá2a,τ90τ
ηr509τaτ6áb073oz,τ3a908τazo99a7τ3Ўzzaτ64τaτ6o906torbϧ7

•τ Бo3aτ90τ3asz9á75aτaτsz0rszá8otτ3aτaτ6áb07τsηrü7t;τ
cs0rη7t0ss0τ64τsza6ηrtőτá7ta7

•τ Nor8á74stϧ7τ07tηrőτ8ű6ϯ(ηsτva7a849tτszo6at7a9,τ4(0209τ
3a92o6τ0s0tη9τaτ6ηszü7η60tτazo99a7τ6apcso75aτ64τηsτaτ
6áb07tτ3Ўzzaτ64τaτ1a74τ(u2aszo7ϧτa75zatbϧ7

•τ A8099Ε4b09τb0τva9τ6apcso7vaτaτ2ηp,τ60zηtτtartsaτtávo7τaτ
6ϯr1ürηsz7aptϧ7

TARTOZÉkOk
•τ БKίότcη2τ64zárϧ7a2τ0r0(0t4τa76atrηsz06τηsτ6402ηszώtő6τ

a76a78azásaτ0s0tη9τtu(5aτ2ara9tá794τaτ2ηpτ
prob7η8a809t0sτ8ű6ϯ(ηsηt

•τ N0τ3asz9á75o9τr0p0(t,τ(01or8á7tτva2Ετto8paτ1ürηsz7apot
kÜlTÉRI HASZNÁlAT
•τ A8099Ε4b09τszaba(ba9τ3asz9á75aτaτsz0rszá8otτѽάίѾ,τˀʽτ

8Aτ49(ώtϧára8Ўτ34baára8τ802sza6ώtϧ9τ60r0sztü7τ
csat7a6azzo9τaτ3á7ϧzat3oz,τηsτcsa6τo7Εa9τ3osszabbώtϧτ
v0z0tη60tτ3asz9á75o9,τ807Ετszaba(tηr4τ3asz9á7atraτ
6ηszü7t,τηsτ1r0ccs09őτvώzτ07709τvη(0ttτcsat7a6ozϧa75zataτ
va

A HASZNÁlATOT kÖVETÖEN
•τ Aτ2ηp0tτso3aτ90τ3a2Ε5aτb06apcso7tτá77apotba9,τ3aτ8árτ

908τ(o72oz46τv070

kEZElÉS
•τ χ0/K4τ4
•τ Kapcso7ϧrϯ2zώtőτ1o7Εa8atosτ3asz9á7atτ0s0tηr0τ5
•τ Aτ1ürηsz7apo6τcs0rη50τ6

! a fürészlapot fogaival elöremutató irányba, a tartó 
teljes mélységéig toljuk be 7

•τ άürηsz07ηsτʾ˂°/ˀʽ°/ˁ˂°ba9τ8
•τ Aτ1ürηsz07ηs4τs0b0ssη2τb0á77ώtásaτaτ3asz9á7tτa9Εa29a6τ

80210707ő09τ9 (4281Ѿ
! ha a szerszám nem üzemel amikor a kerék C az 

1-es pozícióban van, válasszon egy magasabb 
1űrηsz)lηs4τs)b)ssη2)t,τma5(τcsϯkk)nts)τaztτaτ
szerszám üzemelése közben

•τ Porτ07szώvásτ0a
! ne használja a porszívót fém vágása közben

•τ Por071Ўvásτ0b
•τ Aτ2ηpτüz0807t0tηs0

- mielött bekapcsolja a szerszámot, ellenörizze, hogy a 
ta7apzatτ07sϯτvη20τ7aposa9τ307Ε0z60(46τ07τaτ
8028u96á7a9(ϧτa9Εa2o9

-τ 1o25aτ849(6ηtτ6ηzb09τ608η9Ε09τaτsz0rszá8ot,τ3o2Ετ
47Ε096ηpp09τ849(42τt0750s09τuraτ702Ε09τazτ0sz6ϯz906

! munka közben mindvégig tartsa gépet a szürke 
szώnűτmarkolat4τt)rül)tѽ)kѾ)nτ!
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-τ 07709ϯr4zz0,τ3o2Ετaτta7apzatτt0750sτ107ü70t0τsz47ár(a9τ
307Ε0z60(46τ07τaτ8028u96á7a9(ϧτa9Εa2o9

!τ )ll)nϯr4zz),τ3o2Ετaτ1ürηszlapτt)l5)s)nτl)Θlltτm4)lőttτ
a gépet a munkadarabtól eltávolítja

-τ aτsz077őző9Εώ7áso6atτωτ2 mindig tartsa szabadon
•τ Káb07rϯ2zώtőτ@

HASZNÁlAT
•τ άo9tos,τ3o2Ετ849(42τ80210707őτ1ürηsz7apotτ3asz9á75o9τ#

! a legáltalánosabban rendelkezésre álló T és U 
b)1o2ϧΒη2űτ1űrηszlapokτ)2ΕarΘntτb)4ll)szt3)tőkτ
a gépet $

•τ άη806τvá2ásaτ0s0tη9τr09(sz0r0s09τo7a5ozzaτaτ
1ürηsz7apot

•τ Pr0cώzτ02Ε090sτvá2ásτηr(06ηb09τv0z0ss0τaτ2ηp0tτ
02Ε090sτ1a(arabτszη70τ809tη9τ%

•τ В0750sτ64vá2ásτ07őttτ6ηszώts09τ07ő1uratotτ^
•τ Бz47á96809t0sτvá2ás

-τ aτvá2ástτ80207őző09τra2asszaτ70τtϯbbτrηt02b09τaτ
vá2ás4τvo9a7atτszη70sτsz420t07ősza7a22a7

-τ aτ8u96a(arabτszώ9ηtτ849(42τ70107ητ1or(ώtsa
•τ Aτwww.skil.comτcώ809τ8η2τtϯbbτϯt70t0tτηsτ5avas7atotτta7á7

kARBANTARTÁS / SZERVIZ
•τ Aτsz0rszá8τ908τpro10ssz4o9á74sτ3asz9á7atraτ6ηszü7t
•τ ύ49(42τtartsaτt4sztá9τaτ2ηp0tτηsτaτv0z0tη60tτѽ6ü7ϯ9ϯsτ

t0649t0tt07τaτsz077őző9Εώ7áso6raτωτ2Ѿ
!τ t4sztώtΘsτ)lőttτ3úzzaτk4τaτcsatlakozϧ(Α2ϧt

•τ ήaτaτ2ηpτaτ2o9(osτ2Εártás4τηsτ07709őrzηs4τ075árásτ
07709ηr0τ02Εsz0rτ8η24sτ80234báso(9a,τa66orτaτ5avώtássa7τ
csa6τБKίότ0706tro8osτ6ηz4sz0rszá8-8ű307Ετ
ü2Ε1η7szo72á7atátτszaba(τ802bώz94
-τ 6ü7(50τazτösszeszereltτ2ηp0tτaτvásár7ástτb4zo9Εώtϧτ

szá87áva7τ02Εüttτaτ60r0s60(őτva2Ετaτ7026ϯz070bb4τ
БKίότsz0rv4zá77o8ásτcώ8ηr0τѽaτcώ874staτηsτaτ2ηpτ
sz0rv4z(4a2ra85aτaτwww.skil.comτcώ809τta7á73atϧѾ

kÖRNYEZET
•τ Az elektromos kéziszerszámokat, tartozékokat és 

csomagolást ne dobja a háztartási szemétbe (csak 
EГ-orszá2o6τszá8áraѾ
-τ aτ3asz9á7tτv477a8osτηsτ0706tro946a4τ6ηszü7η606rő7τszϧ7ϧτ

ʿʽʾʿ/ʾˆ/EKτ4rá9Ε07vτηsτa99a6τaτ908z0t4τ5o2baτva7ϧτ
átü7t0tηs0τsz0r49tτazτ073asz9á7tτ0706tro8osτ
6ηz4sz0rszá8o6atτ6ü7ϯ9τ6077τ2Εű5t094,τηsτ
6ϯr9Ε0z0tbarátτ8ϧ(o9τЎ5raτ6077τ3asz9osώta94

-τ 0rr0τ087η60zt0tτaτ&τ507zηs,τa8099Ε4b09τ10780rü7τazτ
49tηz60(ηsr0τva7ϧτ42η9Ε

ύEέάEόEόŐБÉέίτNЗίόAВKOИAВτ
•τ E2Ε0(ü74τ10707ősη2207τ6450709t5ü6,τ3o2ΕτaτѤύűsza64τ

a(ato6ѥτa7attτ70ώrtτt0r8η6τ80210707τaτ6ϯv0t60zőτ
szabvá9Εo69a6,τ4770tv0τ4rá9Εa(ϧτ(o6u809tu8o69a6:τENτ
60745, EN 61000, EN 55014 a 2004/108/EK, 2006/42/
EK,τʿʽʾʾ/˃˂/EГτ4rá9Ε07v06906τ80210707ϯ09

•τ Aτműszak4τ(okΑm)ntΘc4ϧτaτkϯΒ)tk)zőτ3)lΕ)nτ
található:τSKIL Europe BVτѽPВ-БEГ/ENέʾѾ,τ
4825 BD Breda, NL

03.09.2014

ZAJ/REZGÉS
•τ AzτENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂τa7ap5á9τvη2z0ttτ8ηrηs06τsz0r49tτ0z09τ

6ηszü7η6τ3a929Εo8ásτsz49t50τ˅ˁτ(χѽAѾτaτ
3a92t0750sώt8η9Ετsz49t50τˆ˂τ(χѽAѾτѽ9or8á7τ07tηrηs:τˀτ(χѾ,τ
aτr0z2ηsszá8τ✱τ8/s²τѽ6ηzr0-3atϧτηrtη6;τszϧrásτ
Kτ=τʾ,˂τ8/s²Ѿ
✱τ1aτvá2ásá3ozτ˃,˄τ8/s²
✱τ1η8τvá2ásá3ozτˁ,˅τ8/s²

•τ Aτr0z2ηs-64bocsátás4τsz49tτ8ηrηs0τazτENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂τ
szabvá9Εba9τ8023atározottτszabvá9Εosώtottτt0sztt07τ
ϯssz3a92ba9τtϯrtη9t;τ0zτ02Ετ0sz6ϯz906τ02Ετ8ás46τ
0sz6ϯzz07τtϯrtη9őτϯssz03aso97ώtására,τ4770tv0τaτ
r0z2ηs906τva7ϧτ64t0ttsη2τ07őz0t0sτ1078ηrηsηr0τ
3asz9á73atϧτ107τazτ0sz6ϯz906τazτ087ώt0ttτa76a78azáso6raτ
tϯrtη9őτ1073asz9á7ásaτsorá9
-τ azτ0sz6ϯz906τ07tηrőτa76a78azáso6ra,τva2Ετ07tηrő,τ

4770tv0τrosszu7τ6arba9tartottτtartozη6o66a7τtϯrtη9őτ
1073asz9á7ásaτ50709tős09τemelhetiτaτ64t0ttsη2τsz49t5ηt

-τ azτ4(ő,τa846orτazτ0sz6ϯzτ64τva9τ6apcso7va,τva2Ετ
a846orτu2Εa9τ8ű6ϯ(46,τ(0τtη9Ε7020s09τ908τvη20zτ
8u96át,τ50709tős09τcsökkenthetiτaτ64t0ttsη2τsz49t5ηt

! az eszköz és tartozékai karbantartásával, kezének 
melegen tartásával, és munkavégzésének 
megszervezésével védje meg magát a rezgések 
hatásaitól

kmitací pila 4181/4281

ÚVOD
•τ Вatoτp47aτ50τurč09áτ6τvΕř0zává9ώτotvorůτaτrůz9ýc3τtvarůτz0τ

(ř0va,τp7astu,τ6ovů,τ60ra84c6ýc3τ(0s06τaτprΕž0,τaτ7z0τ54τ
použώtτproτrov9ητaτza6ř4v09ητř0zΕτsτ6osý8τЎ3708τ(oτˁ˂°

•τ В09toτ9ástro5τ909ώτurč09τ6τpro10s4o9á79ώ8uτpouž4tώ
•τ В09toτ9ávo(τsτpo6Ε9Ετs4τp0č74vντpř0čtνt0τaτusc3ov05t0τ3

TECHNICkÁ DATA 1

БOГČКБВίτNКБВАOJEτ2
Aτ ДΕpώ9ač
Bτ В7ačώt6oτ6τza54štν9ώτvΕpώ9ač0
Cτ Ko70č6oτ9aτr02u7ac4τrΕc37ost4τř0zá9ώ (4281Ѿ
Dτ Дνtracώτštνrb49Ε
E Sponka na kabel
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χEИPEČNOБВ
ДŠEOχEψNÉτχEИPEČNOБВNмτPŘEωPίБЗ

 POИOА!τČtνt)τΒš)c3naτΒaroΒnΘτΑpozornνnώτaτ
pokyny.τИa90(bá9ώτpř4τ(o(ržová9ώτvarov9ýc3τupozor9ν9ώτaτ
po6Ε9ůτ8o3ouτ8ώtτzaτ9ás70(06τЎ(0rτ0706tr4c6ý8τprou(08,τ
požárτa/90boτtνž6áτpora9ν9ώ.τДš)c3naτΒaroΒnΘτ
ΑpozornνnώτaτpokΕnΕτ(oτbΑ(oΑcnaτΑsc3oΒ)5t). Ve 
varov9ýc3τupozor9ν9ώc3τpouž4týτpo508τѤ0706tro9ářa(ώѥτs0τ
vzta3u50τ9aτ0706tro9ářa(ώτprovozova9ητ9aτ07.τsώt4τѽs0τ
sώťový8τ6ab0708Ѿτaτ9aτ0706tro9ářa(ώτprovozova9ητ9aτ
a6u8u7átoruτѽb0zτsώťovη3oτ6ab07uѾ.

ʾѾτχEИPEČNOБВτPАAψOДNмήOτύмБВA
aѾτГ(ržΑ5t)τДaš)τpracoΒnώτmώstoτč4stητaτΑkl4z)nη. 

N0pořá(06τ90boτ90osvνt709ητpracov9ώτob7ast4τ8o3ouτ
vηstτ6τЎrazů8.

bѾτБ)τstro5)mτn)pracΑ5t)τΒτprostř)(ώc3τo3rož)nýc3τ
)Δplozώ,τk()τs)τnac3Θz)5ώτ3ořlaΒητkapal4nΕ,τplΕnΕτ
nebo prach. E706tro9ářa(ώτvΕtvářώτ54s6rΕ,τ6t0rητ8o3ouτ
prach nebo páry zapálit.

cѾτ ωνt4τaτ54nητosobΕτΑ(ržΑ5t)τpř4τpoΑž4tώτ)l)ktronΘřa(ώτ
(al)koτo(τДaš)3oτpracoΒnώ3oτmώsta.τPř4τrozptý709ώτ
8ůž0t0τztrat4tτ6o9tro7uτ9a(τstro508.

ʿѾτEόEKВАίψKКτχEИPEČNOБВ
aѾτPř4po5oΒacώτzΘstrčkaτstro5)τmΑsώτlώcoΒatτs)τ

zΘsΑΒkoΑ.τИΘstrčkaτn)smώτbýtτžΘ(nýmτzpůsob)mτ
ΑpraΒ)na.τБpol)čnντs)τstro54τsτoc3rannýmτ
Αz)mnνnώmτn)poΑžώΒ)5t)τžΘ(nητa(aptηroΒητ
zΘstrčkΕ.τN0uprav09ητzástrč6Ετaτv3o(9ητzásuv6Ετs94žu5ώτ
r4z46oτ0706tr4c6η3oτЎ(0ru.

bѾτИabraňt)τkontaktΑτtνlaτsτΑz)mnνným4τpoΒrc3Ε,τ5akoτ
např.τpotrΑbώ,τtop)nώ,τsporΘkΕτaτc3la(n4čkΕ. Je-li 
Дaš0τtν7oτuz089ν9o,τ0Δ4stu50τzvýš09ητr4z46oτ0706tr4c6η3oτ
úderu.

cѾτ ψ3raňt)τstro5τpř)(τ()štνmτaτΒl3k)m.τД9469utώτvo(Ετ(oτ
0706tr4c6η3oτstro50τzvΕšu50τ90b0zp0čώτ0706tr4c6η3oτЎ(0ru.

(Ѿτωb)5t)τnaτúč)lτkab)lΑ,τn)poΑžώΒ)5t)τ5)5τkτnoš)nώτč4τ
zaΒνš)nώτstro5)τn)boτΒΕtaž)nώτzΘstrčkΕτz)τzΘsΑΒkΕ.τ
Г(ržΑ5t)τkab)lτ(al)koτo(τt)pla,τol)5),τostrýc3τ3ranτ
n)boτpo3Εbl4Βýc3τ(ώlůτstro5).τPoš6oz09ητ90boτ
sp70t09ητ6ab07ΕτzvΕšu5ώτr4z46oτ0706tr4c6η3oτЎ(0ru.

0ѾτPokΑ(τpracΑ5)t)τsτ)l)ktronΘřa(ώmτΒ)nkΑ,τpoΑž45t)τ
poΑz)τtakoΒητpro(lΑžoΒacώτkab)lΕ,τkt)rητ5soΑτ
sc3ΒΘl)nΕτ4τproτΒ)nkoΒnώτpoΑž4tώ.τPouž4tώτ
pro(7užovacώ3oτ6ab07u,τ50žτ50τv3o(9ýτproτpouž4tώτv096u,τ
s94žu50τr4z46oτ0706tr4c6η3oτЎ(0ru.

1Ѿτ PokΑ(τs)τn)lz)τΒΕ3noΑtτproΒozΑτ)l)ktronΘřa(ώτΒ)τ
Βl3kηmτprostř)(ώ,τpoΑž45t)τoc3rannýτ54st4č.τNasaz09ώτ
oc3ra99η3oτ54st4č0τs94žu50τr4z46oτЎ(0ruτ0706tr4c6ý8τ
proudem.

ˀѾτχEИPEČNOБВτOБOχ
aѾτχΑγt)τpozornώ,τ(ΘΒ)5t)τpozorτnaτto,τcoτ(νlΘt)τaτ

př4stΑpΑ5t)τkτprΘc4τsτ)l)ktronΘřa(ώmτrozΑmnν.τБtro5τ
n)poΑžώΒ)5t)τpokΑ(τ5st)τΑnaΒ)n4τn)boτpo(τΒl4Β)mτ
(ro2,τalko3olΑτn)boτlηků.τύo809tτ90pozor9ost4τpř4τ
použ4tώτ0706tro9ářa(ώτ8ůž0τvηstτ6τváž9ý8τpora9ν9ώ8.

bѾτNost)τosobnώτoc3rannητpomůckΕτaτΒž(Ετoc3rannητ
brýl).τNoš09ώτosob9ώc3τoc3ra99ýc3τpo8ůc06τ5a6oτ
8as6aτprot4τprac3u,τb0zp0č9ost9ώτobuvτsτprot4s67uzovouτ
po(ráž6ou,τoc3ra99áτpř47baτ90boτs7uc3át6a,τpo(70τ(ru3uτ
9asaz09ώτ0706tro9ářa(ώ,τs94žu5ώτr4z46oτpora9ν9ώ.

cѾτ Иabraňt)τn)úmΕslnηmΑτΑΒ)()nώτ(oτproΒozΑ.τ
Př)sΒν(čt)τs),τž)τ5)τ)l)ktronΘřa(ώτΒΕpnΑtητ(řώΒ)τn)žτ
5)5τΑc3opώt),τpon)s)t)τč4τpř4po5ώt)τnaτz(ro5τproΑ(Ατa/
nebo akumulátor.τύát0τ74τpř4τ9oš09ώτ0706tro9ářa(ώτprstτ
9aτspώ9ač4τ90boτpo6u(τstro5τpř4po5ώt0τ60τz(ro54τprou(uτ
zap9utý,τpa6τtoτ8ůž0τvηstτ6τЎrazů8.

(ѾτN)žτstro5τzapn)t),τo(straňt)τs)ř4zoΒacώτnΘstro5)τ
n)boτšroΑboΒΘk.τNástro5τ90boτ67ώč,τ6t0rýτs0τ9ac3ázώτvτ
otáč4vη8τ(ώ7uτstro50,τ8ůž0τvηstτ6τpora9ν9ώ.

0ѾτN)př)c)ňΑ5t)τs).τИa54stνt)τs4τb)zp)čnýτposto5τaτΒž(Ετ
Α(ržΑ5t)τroΒnoΒΘ3Α.τВώ8τ8ůž0t0τstro5τvτ90oč06áva9ýc3τ
s4tuacώc3τ7ηp0τ6o9tro7ovat.

1Ѿτ Nost)τΒ3o(nýτo(νΒ.τN)nost)τžΘ(nýτΒolnýτo(νΒτ
n)boτšp)rkΕ.τДlasΕ,τo(νΒτaτrΑkaΒ4c)τΑ(ržΑ5t)τ(al)koτ
o(τpo3ΕbΑ5ώcώc3τs)τ(ώlů.τДo79ýτo(νv,τšp0r6Ετ90boτ
(7ou3ητv7asΕτ8o3ouτbýtτzac3Εc09Ετpo3Εbu5ώcώ84τs0τ(ώ7Ε.

2Ѿτόz)-l4τnamontoΒatτo(sΘΒacώτč4τzac3ΕcΑ5ώcώτpřώpraΒkΕ,τ
př)sΒν(čt)τs),τž)τ5soΑτpř4po5)nΕτaτsprΘΒnντpoΑž4tΕ. 
Použ4tώτo(sává9ώτprac3uτ8ůž0τs9ώž4tτo3rož09ώτprac308.

ˁѾτБДĔωOύίВÉτИAψήКИENмτAτPOГŽмДКNмτ
EόEKВАONКŘAωм

aѾτБtro5τn)př)tνžΑ5t).τProτsΒoΑτprΘc4τpoΑž45t)τkτtomΑτ
Αrč)nýτstro5.τБτv3o(9ý8τ0706tro9ářa(ώ8τbu(0t0τ
pracovatτvτu(a9ητob7ast4τvý6o9uτ7ηp0τaτb0zp0č9ν54.

bѾτN)poΑžώΒ)5t)τžΘ(nητ)l)ktronΘřa(ώ,τ5)3ožτspώnačτ5)τ
Βa(ný.τE706tro9ářa(ώ,τ6t0rητ907z0τzap9outτč4τvΕp9outτ50τ
90b0zp0č9ητaτ8usώτs0τoprav4t.

cѾτ N)žτproΒ)()t)τs)řώz)nώτstro5),τΒýmνnΑτ(ώlůτ
přώslΑš)nstΒώτn)boτstro5τo(ložώt),τΒΕtΘ3nνt)τzΘstrčkΑτ
z)τzΘsΑΒkΕτa/n)boτo(straňt)τakΑmΑlΘtor. Toto 
pr0v09t4v9ώτopatř09ώτzabrá9ώτ90Ў8Εs79η8uτzap9utώτstro50.

(ѾτГc3oΒΘΒ)5t)τn)poΑžώΒanητ)l)ktronΘřa(ώτm4moτ
(osa3τ(νtώ.τN)n)c3t)τstro5τpoΑžώΒatτosobΘm,τkt)rητ
s)τstro5)mτn)5soΑτs)znΘm)nΕτn)boτn)č)tlΕτtΕtoτ
pokyny.τE706tro9ářa(ώτ50τ90b0zp0č9η,τ50-74τpoužώvá9oτ
90z6uš09ý84τosoba84.

0ѾτP)čΑ5t)τoτstro5τsΒν(om4tν.τИkontrolΑ5t),τz(aτ
po3Εbl4Βητ(ώlΕτstro5)τb)zΒa(nντ1Αn2Α5ώτaτn)Βzpř4čΑ5ώτ
s),τz(aτ(ώlΕτn)5soΑτzlom)nητn)boτpoškoz)nητtak,τž)τ
5)τom)z)naτ1Αnkc)τstro5).τPoškoz)nητ(ώlΕτn)c3t)τ
př)(τnasaz)nώmτstro5)τopraΒ4t.τύ9o3oτЎrazůτ8áτ
přώč49uτv0τšpat9ντu(ržova9η8τ0706tro9ářa(ώ.

1Ѿτ Ř)znητnΘstro5)τΑ(ržΑ5t)τostrητaτč4stη.τP0č74vντ
oš0třova9ητř0z9ητ9ástro50τsτostrý84τř0z9ý84τ3ra9a84τs0τ
8η9ντvzpř4ču5ώτaτ(a5ώτs0τ703č054τvηst.

2ѾτPoΑžώΒ)5t)τ)l)ktronΘřa(ώ,τpřώslΑš)nstΒώ,τnasazoΒacώτ
nΘstro5)τapo(.τpo(l)τtνc3toτpokΕnů.τА)sp)ktΑ5t)τ
př4tomτpracoΒnώτpo(mώnkΕτaτproΒΘ(νnoΑτč4nnost. 
Použ4tώτ0706tro9ářa(ώτproτ549ητ90žτurču5ώcώτpouž4tώτ8ůž0τ
vηstτ6τ90b0zp0č9ý8τs4tuacώ8.

5) SERVIS
aѾτN)c3t)τДΘšτstro5τopraΒ4tτpoΑz)τkΒal414koΒanýmτ

o(bornýmτp)rsonΘl)mτaτpoΑz)τsτor424nΘlnώm4τ
náhradními díly.τВώ8τbu(0τza54štν9o,τž0τb0zp0č9ostτ
stro50τzůsta90τzac3ová9a.

χEИPEČNOБВNмτPŘEωPίБЗτPАOτKύίВAψмτPίόЗ
OχEψNĚ
•τ Дž(Ετz6o9tro7u5t0,τz(aτ50τ9apá50cώτ9apνtώτst059ητ5a6oτ

9apνtώτuv0(09ητ9aτtΕpovη8τštώt6uτ9ástro50τѽ9ářa(ώτ
urč09ητ6τ9apá509ώτʿˀʽДτ90boτʿˁʽДτ7z0τpoužώtτtηžτvτsώt4τ
ʿʿʽДѾ
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•τ Př0(τ6až(ý8τpouž4tώ8τz6o9tro7u5t0τ1u96č9ostτ9ástro50τaτvτ
přώpa(ντporuc3Ετ505τ(05t0τ4390(τoprav4tτ6va74146ova9ouτ
osobou;τ9ástro5τ946(Ετsa84τ90ot0vώr05t0

•τ N)opracoΒΘΒa5t)τžΘ(nýτmat)r4Θlτobsa3Α5ώcώτazb)st 
ѽazb0stτ50τ6arc49o2099ώѾ

•τ В09toτ9ástro5τ90s8ώτpoužώvatτosobΕτ87a((ώτʾ˃τ70t
•τ ή7a(49aτ37u6uτ8ůž0τpř4τprác4τpř0sá39outτ˅˂τ(χѽAѾ;τ

v3o(9ý8τprostř0(608τs4τc3raňt0τu(4
•τ Pracu50t0-74τsτ8at0r4á708,τ6t0rýτs0τs9a(9oτ(tνpώ,τpouž45t0τ

oc3ra99ητbrý70
•τ Prac3τzτ7át06,τ5a6oτ5souτbarvΕτobsa3u5ώcώτo7ovo,τ9ν6t0rητ

(ru3Ετ(ř0va,τ8490rá7Ετaτ6ovΕ,τ8ůž0τbýtτš6o(74výτѽ6o9ta6tτ
sτprac308τ90boτ503oτv(0c39utώτ8ůž0τzpůsob4tτ
a70r24c6ouτr0a6c4τa/90boτvΕvo7atτr0sp4rač9ώτc3orobΕτuτ
obs7u3Ετ90boτpř437ώž05ώcώc3Ѿ;τnoste protiprachovou 
maskΑτaτpracΑ5t)τs)τzařώz)nώmτnaτo(sΘΒΘnώτprac3Α,τ
pokΑ(τ5)τmožnητ5)5τpř4po54t

•τ Nν6t0rητ(ru3Ετprac3uτ5souτ67as4146ová9Ετ5a6oτ
6arc49o2099ώτѽ9apřώ67a(τ(ubovýτaτbu6ovýτprac3Ѿτz058η9aτ
v0τspo509ώτsτpřώsa(a84τproτЎpravuτ(ř0va;τnoste 
prot4prac3oΒoΑτmaskΑτaτpracΑ5t)τs)τzařώz)nώmτnaτ
o(sΘΒΘnώτprac3Α,τpokΑ(τ5)τmožnητ5)5τpř4po54t

•τ ωo(ržu5t0τsta9ov09áτ9ařώz09ώτproτprác4τvτpraš9η8τ
prostř0(ώ

•τ Použώv05t0τzc07aτrozv49utητaτb0zp0č9ητpro(7užovacώτ
šňůrΕτoτ6apac4tντʾ˃τa8pηr

•τ Př)(τs)ř4zoΒΘnώm,τmνnνnώmτp4loΒýc3τl4stůτaτ
přώslΑš)nstΒώ,τΒž(ΕτΒΕtΘ3nνt)τzΘstrčkΑτnΘřa(ώτzτ)l.τ
sώtν

PŘEωτPOГŽίВмύ
•τ Př0(τzačát608τř0zá9ώτo(straňt0τzτř0za9ητ(rá3Ετvš0c39Ετ

př06áž6Ετ5a6τ9a3oř0τta6τv0spo(τobrob6u
•τ Дrtač6uτ90použώv05t0τ50-74τ9av737áτaτ90pracu5t0τvτb7ώz6ost4τ

s9a(9oτzápa79ýc3τ90boτvýbuš9ýc3τ8at0r4á7ů;τpř0(τ
za3á509ώ8τprác0τ50τo(straňt0

•τ Иa54stνt)τobrΘbνnýτ(ώlτѽobrábν9ýτ(ώ7τuc3Εc09ýτpo8ocώτ
upώ9acώc3τzařώz09ώτ90boτv0τsvνrá6uτ50τ89o308τ
b0zp0č9ν5šώτ90žτvτruc0Ѿ

χĚήEύτPOГŽίВм
•τ PokΑ(τproΒΘ(ώt)τprΘc),τpř4τkt)rýc3τmůž)τnasazoΒacώτ

nástroj zasáhnout skrytá elektrická vedení nebo 
ΒlastnώτsώťoΒýτkab)l,τpakτ(ržt)τ)l)ktronΘřa(ώτnaτ
4zoloΒanýc3τploc3Θc3τrΑko5)t4τѽ6o9ta6tτsτv0(09ώ8τpo(τ
9apνtώ8τ8ůž0τpř4vηstτ9apνtώτ4τ9aτ6ovovητ(ώ7Ετ
0706tro9ářa(ώτaτvηstτ6τЎ(0ruτ0706tr4c6ý8τprou(08Ѿ

•τ Šňůruτu(ržu5t0τvž(Ετ848oτ(osa3τpo3Εb74výc3τčástώτ
9ástro50;τšňůruτ9as8νru5t0τ(oza(u,τprΕčτo(τ9ástro50

•τ J0st74ž0τpřώvo(9ώτšňůruτpř4τprác4τpo(6o(ώt0τ90boτ
prořώz90t0,τ90(otý605t0τs0τ5ώτaτo6a8ž4tντ54τvΕtá39νt0τz0τ
sώťovητzásuv6Ε

•τ P47aτs0τ90s8ώτpoužώvat,τ50-74τ505ώτpřώvo(9ώτšňůraτ
poš6oz09á;τ90c3t0τs4τ50τ6va74146ova9ý8τpracov9ώ608τ
vΕ8ν94t

•τ Дτpřώpa(ντatΕp4c6η3oτc3ová9ώτ90boτc4zώc3τ37u6ůτ4390(τ
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Cτ K0s80τ3ızıτaΕarτt060r70ğ4 (4281Ѿ
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έÜДENόсK
έENEότέÜДENόсKτВAόсύAВί

 ωсKKAВ!τχütünτΑΕarılarıτΒ)τtal4matτ3üküml)r4n4τ
okuyun.τAβı67a9a9τuΕarı7araτv0τta748atτ3ü6ü870r490τ
uΕu78a(ığıτta6(4r(0τ0706tr46τβarp8a7arı9a,τΕa92ı97araτv0/
v0ΕaτağırτΕara7a98a7araτ90(09τo7u9ab474r.τχütünτΑΕarılarıτ
ve talimat hükümlerini ileride kullanmak üzere 
saklaΕın.τГΕarıτv0τta748atτ3ü6ü870r49(0τ6u77a9ı7a9τѤ0706tr4674τ
07τa70t4ѥτ6avra8ı,τa6ı8τş0b060s490τbağ7ıτѽş0b060τbağ7a9tıτ
6ab7osuτ470Ѿτa70t70r70τa6üτ470τβa7ışa9τa70t70r4τѽa6ı8τş0b060s490τ
bağ7a9tısıτo78aΕa9τa70t70rѾτ6apsa8a6ta(ır.

ʾѾτÇAόίŞύAτЗEАίτέÜДENόίеί
aѾτÇalıştığınızτΕ)r4τt)m4zτΒ)τ(üz)nl4τtΑtΑn.τсşΕ0r49(064τ

(üz09s4z746τv0ΕaτΕ0t0rs4zτaΕ(ı97at8aτ6aza7araτ90(09τ
olabilir.

bѾτЗanıcıτsıΒıların,τ2azlarınτΒ)ΕaτtozlarınτbΑlΑn(ΑğΑnΑτ
patlama tehlikesi olan yer ve mekânlarda aletinizle 
βalışmaΕın.τE706tr4674τ07τa70t70r4,τtozτv0Εaτbu3ar7arı9τ
tutuş8ası9aτv0ΕaτΕa98ası9aτ90(09τo7a9τ6ıvı7cı87arτ
βı6arır7ar.

cѾτ El)ktr4kl4τ)lτal)t4n4zl)τβalışırk)nτβocΑklarıτΒ)τ
başkalarınıτβalışmaτalanınızınτΑzağın(aτtΑtΑn. 
Зa6ı9ı9ız(aτbu7u9a9τ64ş470rτ(466at494z4τ(ağıtab474rτv0τbuτ(aτ
a70tτüz0r49(064τ6o9tro7ü9üzüτ6aΕb0t8094z0τ90(09τo7ab474r.

ʿѾτEόEKВАсKБEότέÜДENόсK
aѾτAl)t4n4z4nτbağlantıτ14ş4τpr4z)τΑΕmalı(ır.τά4ş4τ34βb4rτ

ş)k4l()τ()ğ4şt4rm)Ε4n.τKorΑΕΑcΑτtopraklamalıτ
al)tl)rl)τa(aptϯrlüτ14şτkΑllanmaΕın.τω0ğ4şt4r478084ş,τ
or4549a7τ14şτv0τuΕ2u9τpr4z70rτ0706tr46τβarp8aτt037460s494τ
aza7tır.

bѾτχorΑlar,τkalor41)rτt)s4satı,τısıtıcılarτΒ)τbΑz(olaplarıτ
24b4τtopraklanmışτΕüz)Εl)rl)τb)()ns)lτt)masaτ
2)lm)kt)nτkaβının.τEğ0rτb0(09494zτtopra67a9aca6τ
o7ursaτΕü6s06τb4rτ0706tr46τβarp8aτt037460s4τortaΕaτβı6ar.

cѾτ Al)t4n4z4τΕağmΑrτΒ)τn)m()nτkorΑΕΑn. Elektrikli el 
a70t4949τ4β490τsuΕu9τsız8asıτ0706tr46τβarp8aτt037460s494τ
Εü6s07t4r.
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(ѾτKabloΕΑτk)n(4τamacıτ(ışın(aτkΑllanmaΕın;τϯrn)ğ4nτ
al)t4τkablo(anτtΑtarakτtaşımaΕın,τal)t4τkabloτ4l)τ
asmaΕınτΒ)Εaτkablo(anτβ)k)r)kτ14ş4τpr4z()nτ
βıkarmaΕın.τKabloΕΑτaşırıτsıcaktan,τΕağlar(an,τ
k)sk4nτk)narlıτc4s4ml)r()nτΒ)Εaτal)t4nτ3ar)k)tl4τ
parβaların(anτΑzakτtΑtΑn.τήasar7ıτv0Εaτ(o7aş8ışτ6ab7oτ
0706tr46τβarp8aτt037460s494τΕü6s07t4r.

0ѾτEl)ktr4kl4τ)lτal)t4n4zl)τaβıkτ3aΒa(aτβalışırk)nτmΑtlakaτ
aβıkτ3aΒa(aτkΑllanılmaΕaτmüsaa()l4τΑzatmaτkablosΑτ
kΑllanın.τAβı6τ3ava(aτ6u77a9ı78aΕaτuΕ2u9τv0τ8üsaa(074τ
uzat8aτ6ab7osu9u9τ6u77a9ı78asıτ0706tr46τβarp8aτ
t037460s494τaza7tır.

1Ѿτ El)ktr4kl4τ)lτal)t4n4nτn)ml4τortamlar(aτβalıştırılmasıτ
şartsa,τmΑtlakaτtoprakτkaβağıτ()Βr)τk)s4c4s4τ
kΑllanın.τВopra6τ6aβağıτ(0vr0τ60s4c4s4τ6u77a9ı8ıτ0706tr46τ
βarp8aτt037460s494τaza7tır.

ˀѾτKсŞсόEАсNτέÜДENόсес
aѾτω4kkatl4τolΑn,τn)τΕaptığınızaτ(4kkatτ)(4nτΒ)τ)l)ktr4kl4τ

)lτal)t4n4zl)τβalışırk)nτmakΑlτ3ar)k)tτ)(4n.τ
Зor2Αnsanız,τ3ap,τ4laβτΒ)Εaτalkolτalmışsanızτal)t4n4z4τ
kΑllanmaΕın.τA70t494z4τ6u77a9ır609τb4rτa97ı6τ(466ats4z74ğ494zτ
c4((4τΕara7a98a7araτΕo7τaβab474r.

bѾτωa4maτk4ş4s)lτkorΑnmaτ(onanımlarıτΒ)τb4rτkorΑΕΑcΑτ
2ϯzlükτkΑllanın.τE706tr4674τ07τa70t4949τtürüτv0τ6u77a9ı8ı9aτ
uΕ2u9τo7ara6τ6u77a9acağı9ızτtozτ8as60s4,τ6aΕ8aΕa9τ
sağ7a8τ4şτaΕa66abı7arı,τ6oruΕucuτ6as6τv0Εaτ6oruΕucuτ
6u7a67ı6τ24b4τ64ş4s07τ6oru98aτ(o9a9ı87arı9ıτ6u77a98a9ızτ
Εara7a98aτt037460s494τbüΕü6τϯ7βü(0τaza7tır.

cѾτ Al)t4τΕanlışlıklaτβalıştırmaktanτkaβının.τAkımτ4kmalτ
ş)b)k)s4n)τΒ)/Β)ΕaτaküΕ)τbağlama(an,τ)l4n4z)τalıpτ
taşıma(anτϯnc)τ)l)ktr4kl4τ)lτal)t4n4nτkapalıτ(ΑrΑm(aτ
ol(ΑğΑn(anτ)m4nτolΑn.τE706tr4674τ07τa70t494τpar8ağı9ızτ
şa7t0rτüz0r49(0τ(urur609τtaşırsa9ızτv0τa70tτaβı6609τ14ş4τ
pr4z0τso6arsa9ızτ6aza7araτ90(09τo7ab474rs494z.

(ѾτAl)t4τβalıştırma(anτϯnc)τaΕarτal)tl)r4n4τΒ)Εaτ
tornaΒ4(alarıτal)tt)nτΑzaklaştırın. Dönen alet 
parβası9aτt08asτ3a749(0τbu7u9a9τb4rτuβτv0Εaτa9a3tarτ
yaralanmalara neden olabilir.

0ѾτK)n(4n4z)τβokτ1azlaτ2üΒ)nm)Ε4n.τωΑrΑşΑnΑzΑnτ
2üΒ)nl4τolmasınaτ(4kkatτ)(4nτΒ)τ(a4maτ()n2)n4z4τ
koruyun. Bu sayede aletinizi beklenmedik durumlarda 
daha iyi kontrol edersiniz.

1Ѿτ ГΕ2Αnτ4şτ24Εs4l)r4τ24Ε4n.τÇalışırk)nτβokτbolτ24Εs4l)rτ
24Εm)Ε4nτΒ)τtakıτtakmaΕın.τБaβlarınızı,τ24Εs4l)r4n4z4τ
Β)τ)l(4Β)nl)r4n4z4τal)t4nτ3ar)k)tl4τparβaların(anτΑzakτ
tutun.τχo7τ24Εs470r,τta6ı7arτv0Εaτuzu9τsaβ7arτa70t49τ
3ar060t74τparβa7arıτtara1ı9(a9τtutu7ab474r.

2ѾτAl)t4n4z)τtozτ)mm)τ(onanımıτΒ)τtozτtΑtmaτ(onanımıτ
takılab4l4Εorsa,τbΑnlarınτbağlıτolΑpτolma(ığınıτΒ)τ
(oğrΑτ4şl)Βτ2ϯrüpτ2ϯrm)(4kl)r4n4τkontrolτ)(4n. Toz 
0880τ(o9a9ı8ı9ı9τ6u77a9ı8ıτtoz(a9τ6aΕ9a7a9ab470c06τ
t03746070r4τaza7tır.

ˁѾτEόEKВАсKόсτEότAόEВόEАсЗόEτωсKKAВόсτÇAόίŞύAKτ
ДEτAόEВсτωOеАГτKГόόANύAK

aѾτAl)t4n4z4τaşırıτϯlβü()τzorlamaΕın.τсş4n4z)τΑΕ2Αnτ
)l)ktr4kl4τ)lτal)t4n4τkΑllanın. Uygun elektrikli el aleti ile 
b074rt4709τp0r1or8a9sτa7a9ı9(aτ(a3aτ4Ε4τv0τ(a3aτ2üv0974τ
βa7ışırsı9ız.

bѾτAβma/kapamaτşalt)r4τarızalıτolanτ)l)ktr4kl4τ)lτal)t4n4τ
kΑllanmaΕın.τAβı7ıpτ6apa9a8aΕa9τb4rτ0706tr4674τ07τa70t4τ
t03746074(4rτv0τo9arı78asıτ20r064r.

cѾτ Al)tt)τb4rτaΕarlamaτ4şl)m4n)τbaşlama(anτΒ)/Β)Εaτ
aküΕüτβıkarma(anτϯnc),τ3)r3an24τb4rτaks)sΑarıτ
()ğ4şt4r4rk)nτΒ)Εaτal)t4τ)l4n4z()nτbırakırk)nτ14ş4τ
prizden çekin.τχuτϯ9708,τa70t49τ6o9tro7ü9üzτ(ışı9(aτv0τ
4st0980(09τβa7ış8ası9ıτϯ970r.

(ѾτKΑllanımτ(ışın(aτ4k)nτ)l)ktr4kl4τ)lτal)t4n4z4τβocΑklarınτ
ΑlaşamaΕacağıτb4rτΕ)r()τsaklaΕın.τAl)t4τkΑllanmaΕıτ
b4lm)Ε)nτΒ)ΕaτbΑτ2üΒ)nl4kτtal4matınıτokΑmaΕanτ
k4ş4l)r4nτal)t4τkΑllanmasınaτ4z4nτΒ)rm)Ε4n. Deneyimsiz 
64ş470rτtara1ı9(a9τ6u77a9ı7(ı67arıτta6(4r(0τ0706tr4674τ07τa70t70r4τ
tehlikeli olabilirler.

0ѾτAl)t4n4z4nτbakımınıτϯz)nl)τΕapın.τAl)t4nτ3ar)k)tl4τ
parβalarınınτkΑsΑrsΑzτ4şl)Βτ2ϯrüpτ2ϯrm)(4kl)r4n4τΒ)τ
sıkışma(ıklarını,τparβalarınτkırıkτΒ)Εaτ3asarlıτolΑpτ
olma(ıklarınıτkontrolτ)(4n,τaks4τtak(4r()τal)tτ4şl)Β4n4τ
tam olarak yerine getiremez. Aletinizi kullanmadan 
ϯnc)τ3asarlıτparβalarıτonartın.τχ4rβo6τ4şτ6azasıτa70t70r49τ
6ϯtüτv0τΕ0t0rs4zτba6ı8ı9(a9τ6aΕ9a67a9ır.

1Ѿτ K)s4c4τΑβlarıτk)sk4nτΒ)τt)m4zτtΑtΑn.τсΕ4τba6ı8τ2ϯr8üşτ
60s4c4τuβ7arτ(a3aτ09(0rτsı6ışır7arτv0τ(a3aτ4Ε4τ
yönlendirilirler.

2ѾτEl)ktr4kl4τ)lτal)tl)r4n4,τaks)sΑarı,τΑβlarıτΒ)τ
b)nz)rl)r4n4τbΑτ2üΒ)nl4kτtal4matınaτΑΕ2Αnτolarakτ
kΑllanın.τAl)t4n4z4τkΑllanırk)nτβalışmaτkoşΑllarınıτΒ)τ
Εaptığınızτ4ş4τ(a4maτ(4kkat)τalın. Elektrikli el aletlerini 
609(470r4τ4β49τϯ92ϯrü709τ4ş70r49τ(ışı9(aτ6u77a98a6τt03746074τ
(uru87arı9τortaΕaτβı68ası9aτ90(09τo7ab474r.

˂ѾτБEАДсБ
aѾτAletinizi sadece uzman bir elemana ve orijinal yedek 

parβalarτkΑllan(ırarakτonartın. Böylelikle aletin 
2üv0974ğ494τ6oru8uşτo7ursu9uz.

ωEKГPAJτВEБВEАEόEАсτсÇсNτέÜДENόсKτВAόсύAВί
GENEl
•τ έüβτ20r47484949,τa70t49τϯz07746τp7a6ası9(aτb074rt4709τvo7ta5τ

(0ğ0r4Ε70τaΕ9ıτo7(uğu9uτsı6τsı6τ6o9tro7τ0(49τѽʿˀʽДτv0Εaτ
ʿˁʽДτa70t70rτʿʿʽДτ6aΕ9ağaτbağ7a9ab474rѾ

•τ ή0rτ6u77a9ı8τϯ9c0s49(0τc43azı9τβa7ış8ası9ıτ6o9tro7τ0(49,τ
30r3a924τb4rτarızaτ(uru8u9(a,τ34βτva64tτ6aΕb0t80(09τ
Ε0t6474τs0rv4sτp0rso9074τtara1ı9(a9τo9arı78ası9ıτsağ7aΕı9,τ
c43azıτ60s4974670τ609(494zτaβ8aΕaτβa7ış8aΕı9

•τ χΑτal)tl)τasb)stτ4β)r)nτmalz)m)l)r4τ4şl)m)Ε4n 
ѽasb0stτ6a9s0ro509τb4rτ8a((0τ6abu7τ0(474rѾ

•τ χuτa70tτʾ˃τΕaşı9ı9τa7tı9(a64τ64ş470rτtara1ı9(a9τ
6u77a9ı78a8a7ı(ır

•τ ψ43azτβa7ışır609τ2ürü7tüτs0v4Ε0s4τ˅˂τ(χѽAѾτ(0s4b070τ6a(arτ
βı6ab474r;τ6u7a6τ6oruΕucuτ6u77a9ı9ız

•τ Parβacı67arτβı6arta9τ8a((070rτ470τuğraşır609τ6oruΕucuτ
2ϯz7ü6τta6ı9ız

•τ Kurşu9τ4β0r09τboΕa,τbazıτa3şapτtür70r4,τ8490ra7τv0τ80ta7τ
24b4τ8a7z08070r(09τβı6a9τtozτzarar7ıτo7ab474rτѽtoz7aτ
t08astaτbu7u9u78asıτv0Εaτso7u98asıτop0ratϯr(0τv0Εaτ
Εa6ı9(aτbu7u9a9τ64ş470r(0τa70r546τr0a6s4Εo97araτv0/v0Εaτ
so7u9u8τΕo7uτ3asta7ı67arı9aτ90(09τo7ab474rѾ;τtoz maskesi 
takınτΒ)τtozτ)kstraks4Εonτc43azıΕlaτβalışınτ
ѽbağlanab4l4ΕorsaѾ

•τ χazıτtozτt4p70r4τѽϯr90ğ49τ80ş0τv0τ6aΕı9τağacıτtozuѾ,τ
b473assaτa3şapτΕ0947080τ6at6ıτ8a((070r4Ε70τb4r746t0,τ
6ars49o50946τo7ara6τsı9ı17a9(ırı7ır;τtozτmask)s4τtakınτΒ)τ
tozτ)kstraks4Εonτc43azıτ4l)τβalışınτѽbağlanab4l4ΕorsaѾ

•τ Ça7ış8a6τ4st0(4ğ494zτ8a7z08070r49,τtozτ470τ472474τu7usa7τ
taleplerini takip ediniz
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•τ Вa8a809τ6usursuzτv0τ2üv0974τʾ˃τA8pτuzat8aτ6ab7o7arıτ
6u77a9ı9

•τ сst)(4ğ4n4zτaΕarτ()ğ4ş4kl4kl)r4n4τΒ)τaks)sΑarτ
()ğ4ş4kl4kl)r4n4τΕapma(anτϯnc)τmΑtlakaτş)b)k)τ
14ş4n4τpr4z()nτβ)k4n

kUllANmADAN ÖNCE
•τ K0s80τ4ş708490τbaş7a8a(a9τϯ9c0,τ60s80τ3attıτa7tı9(a64τ

v0τüstü9(064τbütü9τ0920770r4τuza67aştırı9
•τ сşτparβası9ı9τv4(a,τβ4v4τv0τb09z0r4τ8a7z080τtara1ı9(a9τ

3asarτ2ϯr8080s4τ4β49τ(466at74τo7u9;τβa7ış8aΕaτ
baş7a8a(a9τϯ9c0τbu97arıτβı6artı9

•τ ÇalıştığınızτparβaΕıτsab4tl)Ε4nτѽ6ıs6aβ7ar7aτΕaτ(aτ
8092090Ε70τsab4t70984şτb4rτ4şτparβasıτ0770τtutu7a9τ4şt09τ
(a3aτ2üv09474r(4rѾ

kUllANIm SIRASINDA
•τ Çalışmaτ)snasın(anτΑβτ2ϯrünm)Ε)nτ)l)ktr4kτ

kablolarınaτΒ)Εaτk)n(4τbağlantıτkablosΑnaτt)masτ
)tm)τolasılığıτolanτ4şl)r4τΕapark)nτal)t4τsa()c)τ
4zolasΕonlΑτtΑtamakların(anτtΑtΑn (gerilim ileten 
6ab7o7ar7aτt08asτ0706tr4674τ07τa70t4949τ80ta7τparβa7arı9ıτ(aτ
0706tr46τa6ı8ı9aτ8aruzτbıra6ab474rτv0τ0706tr46τβarp8ası9aτ
90(09τo7ab474rѾ

•τ Kab7oΕuτ30rτza8a9τa70t49τ3ar060t74τparβa7arı9(a9τuza6τ
tutu9;τ6ab7oΕuτar6aτtara1taτaraβta9τuza6taτbu7u9(uru9

•τ Eğ0rτc43azıτ6u77a9ır609τ6or(o9τ3asarτ2ϯrürτΕa(aτ60s474rs0,τ
6or(o9aτ60s4974670τ(o6u98aΕı9ızτv0τ(0r3a7τ14ş4τβ06494z

•τ Kor(o9τ3asar7ıτ4609τc43azıτ60s4974670τ6u77a98aΕı9ız;τ
uz8a9τb4rτ64ş4τtara1ı9(a9τ(0ğ4şt4rt494z

•τ E706tr46s07τv0Εaτ806a946s07τ3ata7ıτβa7ıs8aτ(uru8u9(aτ
a70t4τ30809τ6apatı9τv0τ14ş4τβ0649

•τ A70tτaβı6609τ0770r494z4τt0st0r0
AkSESUARlAR
•τ БKίότsa(0c0τor549a7τa6s0suar7arτ6u77a9ı7(ığı9(aτa70t49τ

(üz2ü9τβa7ış8ası9ıτ2ara9t4τ0(0r
•τ Çat7a8ış,τ0s6484şτv0τ6ϯrτbıβa67arıτ6u77a98aΕı9ız
DISARIDA kUllANIm
•τ Aβı6τ3ava(aτ6u77a9ır609,τc43azıτ8a6s48u8τˀʽτ8Aτ

t0t4670Ε4c4τa6ı8ıτo7a9τb4rτ3ata7ıτa6ı8τѽάίѾτ(0vr0τ60s4c4s490τ
bağ7aΕı9τv0τΕa79ızcaτaβı6τ3ava(aτ6u77a9ı8aτuΕ2u9τv0τsuτ
20β4r80zτaraτpr4z4τo7a9τb4rτuzat8aτ6ab7osuτ6u77a9ı9

kUllANImDAN SONRA
•τ A70t494z4τbıra6ıpτ24t80(09τϯ9c0τ8ut7a6aτ6apatı9τv0τ(ϯ90rτ

parβa7arı9τta8τo7ara6τ(ur8ası9ıτb0670Ε49

kUllANIm
•τ Aβ8a/6apa8aτ4
•τ Бür0674τ6u77a9ı8τ4β49τa9a3tarτ6474t7080τ5
•τ В0st0r0τbıβağı9ı9τ(0ğ4şt4r4780s4τ6

!τ t)st)r)τbıβağınıτt)st)r)τ(4şl)r4τϯn)τ(oğrΑτ2)l)c)kτ
b4β4m()τ)nτ()r4nτkonΑm(aτsıkınτ7

•τ ʾ˂°/ˀʽ°/ˁ˂°τ470τ60s80τ8
•τ Ku77a9ı7a9τ8a7z080Ε0τ2ϯr0τ60s80τ3ızıτaΕar7a8aτ9 

(4281Ѿ
!τ )ğ)rτal)tτʾ.poz4sΕon(aτψτβarkıτ4l)τβalışmıΕorsa,τ

(a3aτΕüks)kτ3ızlıτb4rτk)sm)τ3ızıτs)β4n4zτΒ)τal)tτ
βalışırτ3al()Εk)nτ3ızıτazaltınız

•τ Вozτ0880τ0a
!τ m)tall)r4τk)s)rk)nτsüpür2)Ε4τkΑllanmaΕınız

•τ Вozτü17080τ0b

•τ A70t49τβa7ıştırı78ası
-τ c43azıτβa7ıştır8a(a9τϯ9c0,τt0st0r0τtaba9ı9ı9τϯ9τucu9u9τ

βa7ıştığı9ızτΕüz0Ετüz0r49(0τΕataΕτo7ara6τ(ur8ası9aτ
dikkat ediniz

-τ c43azτüz0r49(0τ30rτa9τ6o9tro7τsa34b4τo78a6τ4β49,τ464τ
07494z70τsı6ıcaτtutu9uz

!τ βalışmaτ)snasın(a,τal)t4τ(a4maτ2r4τr)nkl4τ
bölge(ler)den tutun(uz) !

-τ t0st0r0τtaba9ı9ı9τtü8üΕ70τβa7ıştığı9ızτ8a7z080τ
üz0r49(0τo78ası9aτ(466atτ0(494z

!τ al)t4τ4şτparβasın(anτβıkarma(anτϯnc)τt)st)r)τ
bıβağınınτtamτolarakτ(Αrmasınıτb)kl)Ε4n

-τ 3ava7a9(ır8aτΕuva7arı9ıτωτ2τaβı6τtutu9
•τ Kab7oτ8a9(a7ıτ@

UYGUlAmA
•τ ГΕ2u9τt0st0r0τuβ7arıτ6u77a9ı9τ#

!τ al)t4τbΑlΑnmasıτkolaΕτВ-s3ankτΒ)τГ-s3ankτΑβlarıτ
4l)τkΑllanılab4l4rτ$

•τ ύ0ta770r4τ60s0r609τt0st0r0τucu9uτΕağτ470τ(üz0974τo7ara6τ
Εağ7aΕı9

•τ ήassasτ(üzτb4rτ60s48τ4β49,τa70t4τaΕa6τp7a6asıτ470τta3ta9ı9τ
(üz2ü9τ609arı9(a9τ6ı7avuz7uτo7ara6τ6u77a9ı9τ%

•τ K0s4670r4τΕap8a(a9τϯ9c0τ(0746τaβı9τ^
•τ AΕrı78asızτ60s80

-τ 60s80τ4ş70849(09τϯ9c0τ60s80τ9o6tası9ıτb4rτ6aβτ6atτ
6a7ı9τba9tτ470τ6ap7aΕı9

-τ 8a7z080949τ4Ε4τΕüzüτ(a48aτasağıΕaτba68a7ı(ır
•τ ωa3aτ1az7aτ4pucuτ4β49τwww.skil.com sitesini gezin

χAKίύτ/τБEАДсБ
•τ χuτa70tτpro10sΕo907τ6u77a9ı8aτΕϯ90746τ(0ğ47(4r
•τ A70t4τv0τ6ab7osu9uτ(a48aτt084zτtutu9τѽϯz0774670τ

3ava7a9(ır8aτΕuva7arı9ıτωτ2Ѿ
!τ t)m4zl)m)()nτϯnc),τc43azınτ14ş4n4τpr4z()nτβ)k4n

•τ ω466at74τb4β48(0τΕürütü709τür0t48τv0τt0stτΕϯ9t0870r490τ
rağ809τa70t4τarızaτΕapaca6τo7ursa,τo9arı8τБKίότ0706tr4674τ
a70t70r4τ4β49τΕ0t6474τb4rτs0rv4st0τΕapı78a7ı(ır
-τ a70t4τa8ba7a5ıΕ7aτb4r746t0τsatı9τa78aτb072094z4(0τ

0670Ε0r06τsatıcı9ızaτv0Εaτ09τΕa6ı9τБKίότs0rv4s490τ
u7aştırı9τѽa(r0s70rτv0τa70t49τs0rv4sτş08a7arıτ
www.skil.comτa(r0s49(0τ74st070984şt4rѾ

ÇEVRE
•τ El)ktr4kl4τal)tl)r4n4,τaks)sΑarlarıτΒ)τambala5larıτ)Β()k4τ

βϯpτkΑtΑsΑnaτatmaΕınızτѽsa(0c0τAχτü76070r4τ4β49Ѿ
-τ 6u77a9ı78ışτ0706tr4674τa70t70r4,τ0706tr46τv0τ0706tro94674τ0s64τ

c43az7arτ3a66ı9(a64τʿʽʾʿ/ʾˆ/EψτAvrupaτΕϯ90r2070r490τ
2ϯr0τv0τbuτΕϯ90r2070rτu7usa7τ3u6u6τ6ura77arı9aτ2ϯr0τ
uΕar7a9ara6,τaΕrıτo7ara6τtop7a98a7ıτv0τβ0vr0τşart7arı9aτ
uΕ2u9τb4rτş0647(0τt06rarτ(0ğ0r709(4r80Ε0τ
gönderilmelidir

- sembol &τs4z0τbu9uτa9ı8sat8a7ı(ır

UYGUNlUk BEYANI 
•τ В06τsoru87uτo7ara6τѤВ06946τv0r470rѥτbϯ7ü8ü9(0τ

ta9ı87a9a9τürü9ü9τaşağı(a64τ9or8τv0Εaτ9or8at41τ
b072070r0τuΕ2u97uğu9uτb0Εa9τ0(0r4z:τENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂,τENτ
˃ʾʽʽʽ,τENτ˂˂ʽʾˁτΕϯ90t80746τ3ü6ü870r4τuΕarı9caτ
2004/108/EG, 2006/42/EG, 2011/65/EU
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•τ В)kn4kτb)l2)l)r4nτbΑlΑn(ΑğΑτm)rk)z:τSKIL Europe BV 
ѽPВ-БEГ/ENέʾѾ,τ4825 BD Breda, NL

03.09.2014

έÜАÜόВÜ/ВсВАEŞίύ
•τ ї7βü709τENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂τ2ϯr0τs0sτbası9cıτbuτ8a649a9ı9τ

s0v4Ε0s4τ˅ˁτ(χѽAѾτv0τβa7ış8aτsırası9(a64τ2ürü7tüτˆ˂τ(χѽAѾτ
ѽsta9(artτsap8a:τˀτ(χѾ,τv0τt4tr0ş48τ✱τ8/s²τѽ07-6o7τ
80to(u;τto70ra9sτKτ=τʾ,˂τ8/s²Ѿ
✱τta3taτ60s0r609τ˃,˄τ8/s²
✱τ80ta770r4τ60s0r609τˁ,˅τ8/s²

•τ В4tr0ş48τ084sΕo9τs0v4Ε0s4τENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂’t0τsu9u7a9τsta9(artτ
t0st0τ2ϯr0τϯ7βü78üştür;τbuτs0v4Ε0,τb4rτa70t4τb4rτbaş6asıΕ7aτ
6arşı7aştır8a6τa8acıΕ7aτv0τa70t49τsϯzτ6o9usuτ
uΕ2u7a8a7ar(aτ6u77a9ı78asıτsırası9(aτt4tr0ş480τ8aruzτ
6a78aτ(0r0c0s4949τϯ9τ(0ğ0r709(4r80s4τo7ara6τ6u77a9ı7ab474r
-τ a70t49τ1ar67ıτuΕ2u7a8a7arτ4β49τv0Εaτ1ar67ıτΕaτ(aτba6ı8ıτ

Ε0t0rs4zτΕapı78ışτa6s0suar7ar7aτ6u77a9ı78ası,τ8aruzτ
6a78aτs0v4Ε0s494τb074r249τb4β48(0τartırab4l4r

-τ a70t49τ6apa7ıτo7(uğuτv0Εaτβa7ıştığıτa9ca6τ20rβ06τ
a97a8(aτ4şτΕap8a(ığıτza8a97ar(a,τ8aruzτ6a78aτ
s0v4Ε0s4τb074r249τb4β48(0τazalabilir

!τ al)t4nτΒ)τaks)sΑarlarınınτbakımınıτΕaparak,τ
)ll)r4n4z4τsıcakτtΑtarakτΒ)τ4şτmo()ll)r4n4z4τ
(üz)nl)Ε)r)kτk)n(4n4z4τt4tr)ş4m4nτ)tk4l)r4n()nτ
koruyun

Wyrzynarka 4181/4281

ЕБВĘP
•τ Narzę(z40τ50stτprz0z9aczo90τ(oτc4ęc4aτ4τΓΕc49a94aτΓτ

(r0Γ940,τp7astΕ6u,τ80ta7u,τpłΕt6ac3τc0ra84cz9Εc3τ4τΓτ
2u840;τ9a(a50τs4ęτ(oτc4ęc4aτprost02oτ4τ6rzΕΓo7494oΓ02oτoτ
6ąc40τ9ac3Ε7094aτ(oτˁ˂°

•τ Narzę(z40τ940τ50stτprz0z9aczo90τ(oτzastosoΓańτ
pro10s5o9a79Εc3

•τ Prz0czΕtaćτ4τzac3oΓaćτ949405sząτ49stru6c5ęτobsłu24τ3

DANE TECHNICZNE 1

EόEύENВЗτNAАИĘωИίAτ2
Aτ PrzΕc4s6τΓłącz946/ΓΕłącz946
Bτ PrzΕc4s6τb7o6a(ΕτΓłącz946a
Cτ Po6rętłoτ(oτr02u7ac54τprę(6ośc4τc4ęc4a (4281Ѿ
D Szczeliny wentylacyjne
E Uchwyt kabla

χEИPίEψИEьБВЕO
OέÓόNEτPАИEPίБЗτχEИPίEψИEьБВЕA

 ГЕAέA!τNal)żΕτprz)czΕtaćτΓszΕstk4)τΓskazϧΓk4τ4τ
przepisy.τχłę(ΕτΓτprz0strz02a94uτpo94ższΕc3τΓs6azϧΓ06τ
8o2ąτspoΓo(oΓaćτporaż0940τprą(08,τpożarτ4/7ubτc4ęż640τ
obraż094aτc4ała.τNal)żΕτstarann4)τprz)c3oΓΕΓaćτ
ΓszΕstk4)τprz)p4sΕτ4τΓskazϧΓk4τb)zp4)cz)ństΓaτ(laτ
dalszego zastosowania.τГżΕt0τΓτpo94ższΕ8τt06śc40τ
po5ęc40τѤ0706tro9arzę(z40ѥτo(9os4τs4ęτ(oτ0706tro9arzę(z4τ
zas47a9Εc3τ090r24ąτ0706trΕcz9ąτzτs40c4τѽzτprz0Γo(08τ
zas47a5ącΕ8Ѿτ4τ(oτ0706tro9arzę(z4τzas47a9Εc3τa6u8u7atora84τ
ѽb0zτprz0Γo(uτzas47a5ąc02oѾ.

ʾѾτχEИPίEψИEьБВЕOτύίEJБψAτPАAψЗ
aѾτύ4)5sc)τpracΕτnal)żΕτΑtrzΕmΕΓaćτΓτczΕstośc4τ4τ

(obrz)τośΓ4)tlon).τN40porzą(06τ7ubτ940τośΓ40t7o90τ
8405sc0τpracΕτ8o2ąτ(oproΓa(z4ćτ(oτΓΕpa(6ϧΓ.

bѾτN4)τnal)żΕτpracoΓaćτtΕmτnarzę(z4)mτΓτotocz)n4Ατ
za2rożonΕmτΓΕbΑc3)m,τΓτktϧrΕmτzna5(Α5ąτs4ęτnp.τ
łatΓopaln)τc4)cz),τ2azΕτlΑbτpΕłΕ.τE706tro9arzę(z4aτ
ΓΕtΓarza5ąτ4s6rΕ,τ6tϧr0τ8o2ąτpo(pa74ćτt09τpΕłτ7ubτparΕ.

cѾτ El)ktronarzę(z4)τtrzΕmaćτpo(czasτpracΕτzτ(al)kaτ
od dzieci i innych osób.τPrzΕτ940uΓa(z0τ8oż9aτstrac4ćτ
6o9tro7ęτ9a(τ9arzę(z408.

ʿѾτχEИPίEψИEьБВЕOτEόEKВАЗψИNE
aѾτЕtΕczkaτΑrzą(z)n4aτmΑs4τpasoΓaćτ(oτ2n4az(a.τN4)τ

Γolnoτmo(Ε14koΓaćτΓtΕczk4τΓτ5ak4kolΓ4)kτsposϧb.τ
N4)τnal)żΕτΑżΕΓaćτΓtΕcz)kτa(apt)roΓΕc3τraz)mτzτ
Αz4)mn4onΕm4τnarzę(z4am4.τNiezmienione wtyczki i 
pasu5ąc0τ294az(aτz89405sza5ąτrΕzΕ6oτporaż094aτprą(08.

bѾτNal)żΕτΑn4kaćτkontaktΑτzτΑz4)mn4onΕm4τ
powierzchniami jak rury, grzejniki, piece i lodówki. 
ίst94050τzΓ4ę6szo90τrΕzΕ6oτporaż094aτprą(08,τ2(Ετ
PaństΓaτc4ałoτ50stτuz40894o90.

cѾτ Гrzą(z)n4)τnal)żΕτprz)c3oΓΕΓaćτzab)zp4)czon)τ
prz)(τ()szcz)mτ4τΓ4l2oc4ą.τЕ94694ęc40τΓo(Ετ(oτ
0706tro9arzę(z4aτpo(ΓΕższaτrΕzΕ6oτporaż094aτprą(08.

(ѾτN42(Ετn4)τnal)żΕτΑżΕΓaćτkablaτ(oτ4nnΕc3τczΕnnośc4.τ
N42(Ετn4)τΑżΕΓaćτkablaτ(oτnosz)n4aτΑrzą(z)n4aτzaτ
kab)l,τzaΓ4)sz)n4aτlΑbτ(oτΓΕc4ą2an4aτΓtΕczk4τzτ
2n4az(a.τKab)lτnal)żΕτtrzΕmaćτzτ(al)kaτo(τΓΕsok4c3τ
t)mp)ratΑr,τol)5Α,τostrΕc3τkraΓę(z4τlΑbτrΑc3omΕc3τ
częśc4τΑrzą(z)n4a.τГsz6o(zo90τ7ubτpop7ąta90τ6ab70τ
zΓ4ę6sza5ąτrΕzΕ6oτporaż094aτprą(08.

0ѾτЕτprzΕpa(kΑ,τk4)(Ετ)l)ktronarzę(z4)mτpracΑ5)τs4ęτ
naτśΓ4)żΕmτpoΓ4)trzΑτnal)żΕτΑżΕΓaćτkablaτ
prz)(łΑża5ąc)2o,τktϧrΕτ(opΑszczonΕτ5)stτ(oτ
ΑżΕΓan4aτnaτz)Γnątrz.τГżΕc40τ(opuszczo902oτ(oτ
użΕΓa94aτ9aτz0Γ9ątrzτ6ab7aτprz0(łuża5ąc02oτz89405szaτ
rΕzΕ6oτporaż094aτprą(08.

1Ѿτ J)ż)l4τn4)τ(aτs4ęτΑn4knąćτzastosoΓan4aτ
)l)ktronarzę(z4aτΓτΓ4l2otnΕmτotocz)n4Α,τnal)żΕτ
ΑżΕćτΓΕłączn4kaτoc3ronn)2oτrϧżn4coΓo-prą(oΓ)2o. 
ИastosoΓa940τΓΕłącz946aτoc3ro9902oτrϧż94coΓo-
prą(oΓ02oτz89405szaτrΕzΕ6oτporaż094aτprą(08.

ˀѾτχEИPίEψИEьБВЕOτOБÓχ
aѾτNal)żΕτbΕćτΑΓażnΕm,τΑΓażaćτnaτtoτcoτs4ęτrob4τ4τ

pracęτ)l)ktronarzę(z4)mτrozpoczΕnaćτzτrozsą(k4)m.τ
N4)τnal)żΕτΑżΕΓaćτΑrzą(z)n4aτ2(Ετ5)stτs4ęτ
zmęczonΕmτlΑbτpo(τΓpłΕΓ)mτnarkotΕkϧΓ,τalko3olΑτ
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lub lekarstw.τύo809tτ940uΓa24τprzΕτużΕc4uτurzą(z094aτ
8oż0τ(oproΓa(z4ćτ(oτpoΓaż9Εc3τuraż0ńτc4ała.

bѾτNal)żΕτnos4ćτosob4st)τΓΕposaż)n4)τoc3ronn)τ4τ
zawsze okulary ochronne. Noszenie osobistego 
ΓΕposaż094aτoc3ro9902oτ5a6τ8as6aτprz0c4ΓpΕłoΓa,τ940τ
ś74z2a5ąc0τs4ęτbutΕτrobocz0,τ30ł8τoc3ro99Ετ7ubτoc3ro9aτ
słuc3u,τΓτza70ż9ośc4τo(τro(za5uτ4τzastosoΓa94aτ
0706tro9arzę(z4aτz89405szaτrΕzΕ6oτobraż0ńτc4ała.

cѾτ Nal)żΕτΑn4kaćτn4)zam4)rzon)2oτΑrΑc3om4)n4aτ
narzę(z4a.τPrz)(τΓłoż)n4)mτΓtΕczk4τ(oτ2n4az(kaτ4/
lΑbτpo(łącz)n4)mτ(oτakΑmΑlatora,τaτtakż)τprz)(τ
po(n4)s4)n4)mτlΑbτprz)n4)s4)n4)mτ)l)ktronarzę(z4a,τ
nal)żΕτΑp)Γn4ćτs4ę,τż)τ)l)ktronarzę(z4)τ5)stτ
ΓΕłączon).τВrzΕ8a940τpa7caτ9aτΓΕłącz946uτpo(czasτ
prz09osz094aτ0706tro9arzę(z4aτ7ubτpo(łącz0940τ(oτprą(uτ
Γłączo902oτ9arzę(z4a,τ8oż0τstaćτs4ęτprzΕczΕ9ąτ
ΓΕpa(6ϧΓ.

(ѾτИan4mτΑrzą(z)n4)τzostan4)τΓłączon)τnal)żΕτΑsΑnąćτ
narzę(z4aτnastaΓcz)τlΑbτklΑcz).τNarzę(z40τ7ubτ67ucz,τ
6tϧr0τz9a5(u5ąτs4ęτΓτruc3o8Εc3τczęśc4ac3τurzą(z094aτ
8o2ąτ(oproΓa(z4ćτ(oτobraż0ńτc4ała.

0ѾτN4)τnal)żΕτprz)c)n4aćτsΓo4c3τmożl4Γośc4.τNal)żΕτ
(baćτoτb)zp4)cznąτpozΕc5ęτpracΕτ4τzaΓsz)τ
ΑtrzΕmΕΓaćτrϧΓnoΓa2ę.τPrz0zτtoτ8oż74Γaτ50stτ70pszaτ
6o9tro7aτurzą(z094aτΓτ940prz0Γ4(z4a9Εc3τsΕtuac5ac3.

1Ѿτ Nal)żΕτnos4ćτo(poΓ4)(n4)τΑbran4).τN4)τnal)żΕτnos4ćτ
lΑźn)2oτΑbran4aτlΑbτb4żΑt)r44.τЕłosΕ,τΑbran4)τ4τ
rękaΓ4c)τnal)żΕτtrzΕmaćτzτ(al)kaτo(τrΑc3omΕc3τ
elementów.τόuź90τubra940,τb4żut0r4aτ7ubτ(łu240τΓłosΕτ
8o2ąτzostaćτpoc4ą294ęt0τprz0zτporusza5ąc0τs4ęτczęśc4.

2ѾτЕτprzΕpa(kΑ,τk4)(Ετmożl4Γ)τ5)stτzamontoΓan4)τ
Αrzą(z)ńτo(sΕsa5ącΕc3τlΑbτpo(c3ΓΕtΑ5ącΕc3τnal)żΕτ
Αp)Γn4ćτs4ę,τczΕτsąτon)τΓłaśc4Γ4)τpo(łączon)τ4τ
praΓ4(łoΓoτΑżΕt).τГżΕc40τurzą(z094aτo(sΕsa5ąc02oτpΕłτ
8oż0τz89405szΕćτza2roż0940τpΕła84.

ˁѾτГЕAŻNEτOχψOЕANίEτOАAИτГŻЗψίEτ
EόEKВАONAАИĘωИίA

aѾτN4)τnal)żΕτprz)c4ążaćτΑrzą(z)n4a.τωoτpracΕτΑżΕΓaćτ
nal)żΕτ)l)ktronarzę(z4a,τktϧr)τ5)stτ(oτt)2oτ
przewidziane. O(poΓ40(948τ9arzę(z408τpracu50τs4ęτ
70p405τ4τb0zp40cz9405τΓτpo(a9Ε8τza6r0s40τspraΓ9ośc4.

bѾτN4)τnal)żΕτΑżΕΓaćτ)l)ktronarzę(z4a,τktϧr)2oτ
Γłączn4k/ΓΕłączn4kτ5)stτΑszko(zonΕ. 
E706tro9arzę(z40,τ6tϧr02oτ940τ8oż9aτΓłączΕćτ7ubτ
ΓΕłączΕćτ50stτ940b0zp40cz90τ4τ8us4τzostaćτ9apraΓ4o90.

cѾτ Prz)(τr)2Αlac5ąτΑrzą(z)n4a,τΓΕm4anąτosprzętΑτlΑbτ
poτzaprz)stan4ΑτpracΕτnarzę(z4)m,τnal)żΕτ
ΓΕc4ą2nąćτΓtΕczkęτzτ2n4az(aτ4/lΑbτΑsΑnąćτ
akumulator.τВ09τśro(06τostroż9ośc4τzapob402aτ
940za840rzo908uτΓłącz094uτs4ęτurzą(z094a.

(ѾτN4)τΑżΕΓan)τ)l)ktronarzę(z4aτnal)żΕτprz)c3oΓΕΓaćτ
pozaτzas4ę24)mτ(z4)c4.τN4)τnal)żΕτΑ(ostępn4aćτ
narzę(z4aτosobom,τktϧr)τ5)2oτn4)τΑm4)5ąτlΑbτn4)τ
prz)czΕtałΕτtΕc3τprz)p4sϧΓ.τГżΕΓa90τprz0zτ
940(ośΓ4a(czo90τosobΕτ0706tro9arzę(z4aτsąτ
niebezpieczne.

0ѾτГrzą(z)n4)τnal)żΕτstarann4)τkons)rΓoΓać.τNal)żΕτ
kontroloΓać,τczΕτrΑc3om)τczęśc4τΑrzą(z)n4aτ
1Αnkc5onΑ5ąτb)zτzarzΑtΑτ4τn4)τsąτzablokoΓan),τczΕτ
częśc4τn4)τsąτpękn4ęt)τlΑbτΑszko(zon),τcoτmo2łobΕτ
m4)ćτΓpłΕΓτnaτpraΓ4(łoΓ)τ1Αnkc5onoΓan4)τ
Αrzą(z)n4a.τГszko(zon)τnarzę(z4)τnal)żΕτprz)(τ

ΑżΕc4)mτΑrzą(z)n4aτo((aćτ(oτnapraΓΕ. Wiele 
ΓΕpa(6ϧΓτspoΓo(oΓa9Εc3τ50stτprz0zτ940Γłaśc4Γąτ
6o9s0rΓac5ęτ0706tro9arzę(z4.

1Ѿτ OsprzętτtnącΕτnal)żΕτΑtrzΕmΕΓaćτostrΕτ4τczΕstΕ. 
Бtara9940τp407ę29oΓa9Ετosprzętτt9ącΕτzτostrΕ84τ
6raΓę(z4a84τt9ącΕ84τb7o6o50τs4ęτrza(z405τ4τłatΓ405τs4ęτ
użΕΓa.

2ѾτEl)ktronarzę(z4a,τosprzęt,τnarzę(z4aτ4t(.τnal)żΕτ
ΑżΕΓaćτo(poΓ4)(n4oτ(oτtΕc3τprz)p4sϧΓ.τ
ГΓz2lę(n4ćτnal)żΕτprzΕτtΕmτΓarΑnk4τpracΕτ4τ
czΕnnośćτ(oτΓΕkonan4a.τГżΕc40τ0706tro9arzę(z4τ(oτ
499Εc3τ94żτprz0Γ4(z4a90τprac0τ8oż0τ(oproΓa(z4ćτ(oτ
niebezpiecznych sytuacji.

5) SERWIS
aѾτNapraΓęτΑrzą(z)n4aτnal)żΕτzl)c4ćτ5)(Εn4)τ

kΓal414koΓan)mΑτ1ac3oΓcoΓ4τ4τprzΕτΑżΕc4Ατ
orΕ24nalnΕc3τczęśc4τzam4)nnΕc3.τВoτ2Γara9tu50,τż0τ
b0zp40cz0ństΓoτużΕt6oΓa94aτzosta940τzac3oΓa90.

PАИEPίБЗτχEИPίEψИEьБВЕAτωOτЕЗАИЗNAАKί
OGÓlNE
•τ Każ(orazoΓoτ9a70żΕτspraΓ(zać,τczΕτ9ap4ęc40τzas47a94aτ

50stτz2o(90τzτ9ap4ęc408τpo(a9Ε8τ9aτtab74czc0τ
z9a84o9oΓ05τurzą(z094aτѽ9arzę(z4aτ9aτ9ap4ęc40τ
z9a84o9oΓ0τʿˀʽДτ7ubτʿˁʽДτzas47aćτ8oż9aτta6ż0τ
9ap4ęc408τʿʿʽДѾ

•τ БpraΓ(z4ć,τczΕτurzą(z0940τ(z4ałaτpraΓ4(łoΓo;τΓτ
przΕpa(6uτusz6o(z094aτ9apraΓΕτpoΓ49409τ(o6o9aćτ
ΓΕ6Γa74146oΓa9Ετp0rso907τt0c394cz9Ε;τ942(Ετ940τotΓ40raćτ
sa808uτurzą(z094a

•τ N4)τnal)żΕτobrab4aćτmat)r4ałΑτzaΓ4)ra5ąc)2oτazb)st 
ѽazb0stτ50stτra6otΓϧrczΕѾ

•τ Narzę(z40τ940τpoΓ499ΕτużΕΓaćτ(z40c4τpo94ż05τʾ˃τro6uτ
żΕc4a

•τ Poz4o8τ3ałasuτpo(czasτpracΕτ8oż0τprz06raczaćτ˅˂τ
(χѽAѾ;τużΕΓaćτ9ausz9464τ(oτoc3ro9Ετsłuc3u

•τ Po(czasτpracΕτzτ8at0r4ała84τΓΕtΓarza5ącΕ84τΓ4ϧrΕτ9os4ćτ
okulary ochronne

•τ PΕłτpoc3o(zącΕτzτta64c3τ8at0r4ałϧΓ,τ5a6τ1arbΕτ
zaΓ40ra5ąc0τołϧΓ,τ9406tϧr0τ2atu964τ(rz0Γa,τ8490rałΕτ4τ
80ta7τ8oż0τbΕćτsz6o(74ΓΕτѽ6o9ta6tτzτ948τ7ubτΓ(Εc3a940τ
ta6402oτpΕłuτ8oż0τpoΓo(oΓaćτr0a6c50τa70r24cz90τ4/7ubτ
940ΓΕ(o79ośćτo((0c3oΓąτuτop0ratoraτ7ubτosϧbτ
toΓarzΕszącΕc3Ѿ;τnal)żΕτzakła(aćτmaskęτ
prz)c4ΓpΕłoΓąτ4τpracoΓaćτzτΑrzą(z)n4)mτ
o(sΕsa5ącΕm,τ5)ż)l4τmożnaτ5)τpo(łączΕć

•τ N406tϧr0τro(za50τpΕłuτsąτza67asΕ146oΓa90τ5a6oτ
ra6otΓϧrcz0τѽta640,τ5a6τpΕłτ(ębuτ4τbu6aѾτszcz02ϧ7940τΓτ
połącz094uτzτ(o(at6a84τ(oτ6o9(Εc5o9oΓa94aτ(r0Γ9a;τ
nal)żΕτzakła(aćτmaskęτprz)c4ΓpΕłoΓąτ4τpracoΓaćτzτ
Αrzą(z)n4)mτo(sΕsa5ącΕmτpΕł,τ5)ż)l4τmożnaτ5)τ
po(łączΕć

•τ Na70żΕτstosoΓaćτs4ęτ(oτ7o6a79Εc3τΓΕ8o2ϧΓτ
(otΕczącΕc3τpracΕτΓτotocz094uτpΕłuτpoΓsta5ąc02oτ
po(czasτobrϧb64τ8at0r4ału

•τ ЕτprzΕpa(6uτ6orzΕsta94aτzτ6ab7aτprz0(łuża5ąc02oτ9a70żΕτ
zΓrϧc4ćτuΓa2ę,τabΕτbΕłτ8a6sΕ8a7940τ9aΓ494ętΕτ9aτbęb09τ
orazτbΕłτprzΕstosoΓa9Ετ(oτprz0Γo(z094aτprą(uτoτ
9atęż094uτprzΕ9a589405τʾ˃τA
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•τ Prz)(τprzΕstąp4)n4)mτ(oτΓΕkonΕΓan4aτ
5ak4c3kolΓ4)kτczΕnnośc4τprzΕτnarzę(z4Α,τΓτczas4)τ
prz)rΓτΓτpracΕτ5akτrϧΓn4)żτpoτ5)5τzakończ)n4Ατ
ΓΕ5ąćτΓtΕczkęτzτ2n4az(aτs4)c4oΓ)2o

PАИEωτГŻЗψίEύ
•τ Prz0(τprzΕstąp409408τ(oτobrϧb64τ9a70żΕτusu9ąćτΓsz07640τ

prz0sz6o(Ετz9a5(u5ąc0τs4ęτpoτobuτstro9ac3τobrab4a902oτ
prz0(84otuτΓz(łużτ74944τc4ęc4a

•τ ГΓa2aτ9aτ2Γoź(z40,τśrubΕτ4τ4990τtΓar(0τprz0(84otΕ;τprz0(τ
przΕstąp409408τ(oτobrϧb64τpoΓ499ΕτbΕćτusu94ęt0τzτ
obrab4a902oτprz0(84otu;τusu9ąćτ50τprz0(τrozpoczęc408τpracΕ

•τ Nal)żΕτzab)zp4)czΕćτm4)5sc)τprz)znaczon)τ(oτ
zszycia (miejsce przeznaczone do zszycia umieszczone 
w zaciskach lub imadle jest utrzymywane w miejscu 
b0zp40cz9405τ94żτΓτrę6uѾ

POωψИAБτГŻЗЕANίA
•τ Po(czasτΓΕkonΕΓan4aτprac,τprzΕτktϧrΕc3τnarzę(z4)τ

robocz)τmo2łobΕτnatra14ćτnaτΑkrΕt)τprz)Γo(Ετ
)l)ktrΕczn)τlΑbτnaτΓłasnΕτprz)Γϧ(τzas4la5ącΕ,τ
)l)ktronarzę(z4)τnal)żΕτtrzΕmaćτzaτ4zoloΓan)τ
poΓ4)rzc3n4)τręko5)śc4 (kontakt z przewodem sieci 
zas47a5ąc05τ8oż0τspoΓo(oΓaćτprz06aza940τ9ap4ęc4aτ9aτ
częśc4τ80ta7oΓ0τ0706tro9arzę(z4a,τcoτ8o2łobΕτ
spoΓo(oΓaćτporaż0940τprą(08τ0706trΕcz9Ε8Ѿ

•τ Kab07τzas47a5ącΕτpoΓ49409τsta70τz9a5(oΓaćτs4ęτΓτ
b0zp40cz905τo(702łośc4τo(τΓ4ru5ąc05τczęśc4τ
0706tro9arzę(z4a;τ6ab07τzas47a5ącΕτzaΓsz0τproΓa(z4ćτzτ
tΕłuτ0706tro9arzę(z4a

•τ ЕτprzΕpa(6uτusz6o(z094aτ7ubτprz0c4ęc4aτprz0Γo(uτ
po(czasτpracΕ,τ940τΓo79oτ2oτ(otΕ6ać,τtΕ76oτ9a70żΕτ
9atΕc384astτΓΕc4ą29ąćτzτ294az(6aτΓtΕcz6ę

•τ Po(τża(9Ε8τpozor08τ940τΓo79oτ6orzΕstaćτzτ9arzę(z4aτzτ
usz6o(zo9Ε8τprz0Γo(08;τz70ćτ502oτΓΕ84a9ęτ
ΓΕ6Γa74146oΓa905τosob40

•τ ЕτprzΕpa(6uτΓa(74Γ02oτ(z4ał94aτ80c3a94cz9Εc3τ7ubτ
0706trΕcz9Εc3τ070809tϧΓτurzą(z094a,τ9a70żΕτ
b0zzΓocz940τo(łączΕćτ9arzę(z40τ4τΓΕ5ąćτΓtΕcz6ę

•τ N40τzb74żaćτrą6τ(oτobraca5ąc05τs4ęτp4łΕτtarczoΓ05
AkCESORIA
•τ БKίότ8oż0τza2Γara9toΓaćτb0zaΓarΕ590τ(z4ała940τ

9arzę(z4aτtΕ76oτprzΕτ6orzΕsta94uτzτorΕ249a7902oτ
ΓΕposaż094aτ(o(at6oΓ02o

•τ N40τużΕΓaćτpę694ęt02o,τo(6ształco902oτ7ubτtęp02oτ
brzeszczotu

STOSOWANIE NA DWORZE
•τ Pracu5ącτ9aτotΓartΕ8τpoΓ40trzuτpo(łączΕćτurzą(z0940τ

zaτpośr0(94ctΓ08τΓΕłącz946aτprą(uτza6łϧc094oΓ02oτ
ѽάίѾ,τΓΕzΓa7a902oτprą(08τoτ9atęż094uτ940τ
prz06racza5ącΕ8τˀʽτ8A;τużΕΓaćτΓΕłącz940τsp0c5a7902oτ
prz0(łużaczaτ(oτpracΕτ9aτotΓartΕ8τpoΓ40trzuτ
ΓΕposażo902oτΓτbrΕz2oszcz0790τ294az(oτsprzę2a5ąc0

POτГŻЗψίГ
•τ Prz0(τpozostaΓ409408τ0706tro9arzę(z4aτ9a70żΕτo(łączΕćτ

zas47a940τ0706trΕcz90τ4τo(cz06aćτ(oτcał6oΓ4t02oτ
zatrzΕ8a94aτs4ęτΓrz0c4o9a

ГŻЗВKOЕANίE
•τ Еłącz946/ΓΕłącz946τ4
•τ χ7o6a(aτΓłącz946aτ(7aτpracΕτc4ą2ł05τ5
•τ ЕΕ84a9aτbrz0szczotϧΓτp4łτ6

!τ Αm4)śc4ćτbrz)szczotτΓτΑc3ΓΕc4)τΑzęb4)n4)mτ(oτ
przo(ΑτΓc4ska5ącτ2oτ(oτkońcaτ7

•τ ψ4ęc40τpo(τ6ąt08τʾ˂°/ˀʽ°/ˁ˂°τ8
•τ ωostosoΓa940τszΕb6ośc4τc4ęc4aτ(oτro(za5uτ8at0r4ałuτ9 

(4281Ѿ
!τ 5)śl4τnarzę(z4)τn4)τporΑszaτs4ęτprzΕτpokrętłoτψτΓτ

położ)n4Ατʾ,τnal)żΕτΓΕbraćτΓΕższąτszΕbkośćτ
c4ęc4aτ4τobn4żΕćτ5ąτzτc3Γ4ląτΓpraΓ4)n4aτnarzę(z4aτ
w ruch

•τ O(sΕsa940τpΕłuτ0a
!τ n4)τΑżΕΓaćτo(sΕsaczaτpo(czasτc4ęc4aτm)talΑ

•τ ω8uc3aΓaτpΕłuτ0b
•τ Obsłu2aτ9arzę(z4a

-τ prz0(τΓłącz09408τ9arzę(z4aτup0Γ94ćτs4ę,τż0τstopaτ
50stτułożo9aτpłas6oτ9aτobrab4a9Ε8τ8at0r4a70

-τ trzΕ8aćτ9arzę(z40τ8oc9oτob408aτrę6o8a,τta6τabΕτ
prz0zτcałΕτczasτ9a(τ948τpa9oΓać

!τ po(czasτpracΕτzaΓsz)τtrzΕmaćτnarzę(z4)τzaτ
uchwyt(y) ograniczone szarym kolorem !

-τ zap0Γ94ćτp0Γ90τ(oc4ś94ęc40τcał05τpoΓ40rzc394τstopΕτ
wyrzynarki do obrabianego przedmiotu

!τ prz)(τpo(n4)s4)n4)mτnarzę(z4aτzτobrab4an)2oτ
mat)r4ałΑτnal)żΕτs4ęτΑp)Γn4ć,τż)τostrz)τ
zatrzΕmałoτs4ęτΓτp)łn4

- szczeliny wentylacyjne D 2τpoΓ499ΕτbΕćτo(6rΕt0
•τ Гc3ΓΕtτ6ab7aτ@

ЕБKAИÓЕKίτГŻЗВKOЕANίA
•τ ГżΕΓaćτΓłaśc4ΓΕc3τbrz0szczotϧΓτp4łτ#

!τ narzę(z4)τakc)ptΑ5)τΓ4ększośćτo2ϧln4)τ
(ostępnΕc3τbrz)szczotϧΓτzτΑc3ΓΕt)mτtΕpΑτВτ4τГτ
$

•τ Po(czasτc4ęc4aτ80ta7uτr02u7ar940τzΓ47żaćτo70508τ
brz0szczotτp4łΕ

•τ Po(czasτ(o6ła(902oτc4ęc4aτprosto7494oΓ02oτproΓa(z4ćτ
po(staΓęτ9arzę(z4aτprzΕτprostΕ8τ6aΓał6uτ(r0Γ9aτ%

•τ PrzΕτΓΕ6o9ΕΓa94uτΓΕc4ęćτΓΕΓ40rc4ćτΓcz0ś9405τotΓϧrτ^
•τ ψ4ęc40τb0zτo(łupΕΓa94aτ6raΓę(z4

-τ prz0(τp4łoΓa9408τ7494ęτc4źc4aτza6704ćτ6476o8aτ
ΓarstΓa84τsz0ro6405τtaś8Ετ6705ąc05

-τ 06spo9oΓa9ąτstro9ęτp4łoΓa902oτ8at0r4ałuτzaΓsz0τ
u6ła(aćτ(oτ(ołu

•τ Е4ęc05τΓs6azϧΓ06τ8oż9aτz9a70źćτpo(τa(r0s08τ
www.skil.com

kONSERWACJA / SERWIS
•τ Narzę(z40τ940τ50stτprz0z9aczo90τ(oτzastosoΓańτ

pro10s5o9a79Εc3
•τ ИaΓsz0τ(baćτoτczΕstośćτ9arzę(z4aτ4τprz0Γo(uτ

zas47a5ąc02oτѽaτszcz02ϧ7940τotΓorϧΓτΓ09tΕ7acΕ59Εc3τωτ
2Ѿ
!τ prz)(τprzΕstąp4)n4)mτ(oτczΕszcz)n4aτnal)żΕτ

ΓΕ5ąćτΓtΕkτzτ2n4az(aτs4)c4oΓ)2o
•τ J0ś74τ9arzę(z40,τ848oτ(o6ła(905τ4τΓsz0c3stro9905τ6o9tro74τ

pro(u6cΕ5905τu702940τ640(Ε6o7Γ406τaΓar44,τ9apraΓęτ
poΓ49409τprz0proΓa(z4ćτautorΕzoΓa9Ετs0rΓ4sτ
0706tro9arzę(z4τ14r8ΕτБKίό
-τ o(0słaćτnierozebranyτ9arzę(z40,τΓrazτzτ(oΓo(08τ

za6upu,τ(oτ(0a70raτ7ubτ(oτ9a5b74ższ02oτpu96tuτ
usłu2oΓ02oτБKίότѽa(r0sΕτorazτ(4a2ra8τs0rΓ4soΓΕτ
9arzę(z094aτz9a5(u5ąτs4ęτ9aτstro9ac3τwww.skil.comѾ
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ŚАOωOЕίБKO
•τ N4)τΓΕrzΑca5τ)l)ktronarzę(z4,τakc)sor4ϧΓτ4τ

opakowania wraz z odpadami z gospodarstwa 
domowegoτѽ(otΕczΕτtΕ76oτpaństΓτГEѾ
-τ z2o(940τzτEurop05s6ąτωΕr06tΕΓąτʿʽʾʿ/ʾˆ/ЕEτΓτ

spraΓ40τzużΕt02oτsprzętuτ0706trot0c394cz902oτ4τ
elektronicznego oraz dostosowaniem jej do prawa 
6ra5oΓ02o,τzużΕt0τ0706tro9arzę(z4aτ9a70żΕτ
pos02r02oΓaćτ4τzutΕ74zoΓaćτΓτsposϧbτprzΕ5az9Ετ(7aτ
śro(oΓ4s6a

-τ ΓτprzΕpa(6uτpotrz0bΕτpozbΕc4aτs4ęτ9arzę(z4a,τ
a6c0sor4ϧΓτ4τopa6oΓa94aτ-τsΕ8bo7τ& przypomni Ci o 
tym

ωEKόAАAψJAτИέOωNOŚψίτ
•τ OśΓ4a(cza8Ετzτp0ł9ąτo(poΓ40(z4a79ośc4ą,τż0τpro(u6t,τ

przedstawiony w “Dane techniczne”, odpowiada 
ΓΕ8a2a94o8τ9astępu5ącΕc3τ9or8τ4τ(o6u809tϧΓτ
9or8atΕΓ9Εc3:τENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂,τENτ˃ʾʽʽʽ,τENτ˂˂ʽʾˁ,τ
zgodnie z wymaganiami dyrektyw 2004/108/EU, 
2006/42/EU, 2011/65/UE

•τ Dokumentacja techniczna:τSKIL Europe BV (PT-SEU/
ENέʾѾ,τ4825 BD Breda, NL

03.09.2014

ήAыAБГ/ЕίχАAψJE
•τ Po84arϧΓτ(o6o9a9oτz2o(940τzτ9or8ąτENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂τ

c4ś940940τa6ustΕcz90τ9arzę(z4aτΓΕ9os4τ˅ˁτ(χѽAѾτzaśτ
poz4o8τ8ocΕτa6ustΕcz905τˆ˂τ(χѽAѾτѽpoz4o8τo(c3Ε70940:τ
ˀτ(χѾ,τzaśτΓ4brac50τ✱τ8/s²τѽ80to(aτ(łoń-rę6a;τbłą(τ
pomiaru Kτ=τʾ,˂τ8/s²Ѿ
✱τpo(czasτc4ęc4aτ(r0Γ9aτ˃,˄τ8/s²
✱τpo(czasτc4ęc4aτ80ta7uτˁ,˅τ8/s²

•τ Poz4o8τ084s54τΓ4brac54τzostałτz840rzo9Ετz2o(940τzτt0st08τ
sta9(arΕzoΓa9Ε8τpo(a9Ε8τΓτENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂;τ8oż0τsłużΕćτ
(oτporϧΓ9a94aτ50(902oτ9arzę(z4aτzτ499Ε8τ4τ5a6oτoc09aτ
Γstęp9aτ9araż094aτ9aτΓ4brac50τΓτtra6c40τużΕΓa94aτ
9arzę(z4aτ(oτΓΕ84094o9Εc3τza(ań
-τ użΕΓa940τ9arzę(z4aτ(oτ499Εc3τza(ań,τ7ubτzτ499Ε84τ

a7boτź70τutrzΕ8a9Ε84τa6c0sor4a84,τ8oż0τz9aczącoτ
zΓ4ększΕćτpoz4o8τ9araż094a

-τ przΕpa(64,τ640(Ετ9arzę(z40τ50stτΓΕłączo90τ7ubτ50stτ
czΕ990,τa70τa6tua7940τ940τΓΕ6o9u50τza(a94a,τ8o2ąτ
z9aczącoτzmn4)5szΕćτpoz4o8τ9araż094a

!τ nal)żΕτc3ron4ćτs4ęτprz)(τskΑtkam4τΓ4brac54τprz)zτ
kons)rΓac5ęτnarzę(z4aτ4τ5)2oτakc)sor4ϧΓ,τ
zakła(an4)τrękaΓ4cτ4τΓłaśc4Γąτor2an4zac5ęτpracΕ

ȢɜɌɕɖɘτ ˁʾ8ʾ/ˁʿ8ʾ
χχEțȜȤȟȜ
•τ ȴɡɜɡτɖɛɠɡpɣɚɓɛɡτɝpɓдɛɋɕɛɋɧɓɛτдəɯτɎɫpɓɕɋɛɖɯτ

ɜɡɎɓpɠɡɖɗτɖτɜɠɣɩɓɠɡɎəɓɛɖɯτɝpoɝɖəɋτɎτдpɓɎɓɠɖɛɓ,τ
ɝəɋɠɡɚɋɠɠɓ,τɚɓɡɋəəɓ,τɘ0paɚɖɧ0cɘɜɗτɝəɖɡɘɓτɖτpɓɕɖɛɓτ
ɖτɚɜɔɓɡτɖɠɝɜəɬɕɜɎɋɡɬɠɯτдəɯτɎɫpɓɕɋɛɖɯτɝɜτɝpɯɚɜɗτ
ɖəɖτɘpɖɎɜɗτəɖɛɖɖτɝɜдτɣɏəɜɚτˁ˂°

•τ țɋɛɛɫɗτɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡτɛɓτɝɜдɥɜдɖɡτдəɯτɝɟɜɚɫɨəɓɛɛɜɏɜτ
ɖɠɝɜəɬɕɜɎɋɛɖɯ

•τ Ȧɟɜɧɖɡɋɗɡɓτɖτɠɜɥɟɋɛɖɡɓτɠτдɋɛɛɜɗτɖɛɠɡɟɣɘɦɖɓɗτ3

ȩȜȬȤȟȮȜȨȡȟȜτțȗȤȤȲȜτ1
țȜȩȗȢȟτȟȤȨȩȧȪȣȜȤȩȗτ2
Aτ șɫɘəɮɧɋɡɓəɬτдəɯτɎɘə/Ɏɫɘə
Bτ ȡɛɜɝɘɋτдəɯτɕɋɝɖpɋɛɖɯτɎɫɘəɮɧɋɡɓəɯ
Cτ ȡɜəёɠɖɘɜτдəɯτpɓɏɣəɖpɜɎɋɛɖɯτɠɘɜpɜɠɡɖτɝɖəɓɛɖɯ 

(4281Ѿ
Dτ șɓɛɡɖəɯɦɖɜɛɛɫɓτɜɡɎɓɟɠɡɖɯ
Eτ ȞɋɔɖɚτдəɯτɘɋɌɓəɯ

ȘȜȞȥȦȗȨȤȥȨȩȳ
ȥȨȤȥșȤȲȜτȟȤȨȩȧȪȡȭȟȟτȦȥτȩȜȬȤȟȡȜτ
ȘȜȞȥȦȗȨȤȥȨȩȟ

 șȤȟȣȗȤȟȜ!τȦɟɜɧɡɖɡɓτɎɠɓτɣɘɋɕɋɛɖɯτɖτ
ɖɛɠɡɟɣɘɦɖɖτɝɜτɡɓɥɛɖɘɓτɌɓɕɜɝɋɠɛɜɠɡɖ.τȪɝɣɩɓɛɖɯ,τ
дɜɝɣɩɓɛɛɫɓτɝɟɖτɠɜɌəɮдɓɛɖɖτɣɘɋɕɋɛɖɗτɖτɖɛɠɡɟɣɘɦɖɗτɝɜτ
ɡɓɥɛɖɘɓτɌɓɕɜɝɋɠɛɜɠɡɖ,τɚɜɏɣɡτɠɡɋəɬτɝɟɖɧɖɛɜɗτ
ɭəɓɘɡɟɖɧɓɠɘɜɏɜτɝɜɟɋɔɓɛɖɯ,τɝɜɔɋɟɋτɖτɡɯɔɓəɫɥτɡɟɋɎɚ.τ
Ȩɜɥɟɋɛɯɗɡɓτɭɡɖτɖɛɠɡɟɣɘɦɖɖτɖτɣɘɋɕɋɛɖɯτдəɯτ
ɌɣдɣɩɓɏɜτɖɠɝɜəɬɕɜɎɋɛɖɯ.τȟɠɝɜəɬɕɜɎɋɛɛɜɓτɎτ
ɛɋɠɡɜɯɩɖɥτɖɛɠɡɟɣɘɦɖɯɥτɖτɣɘɋɕɋɛɖɯɥτɝɜɛɯɡɖɓτ
Ѥɭəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡѥτɟɋɠɝɟɜɠɡɟɋɛɯɓɡɠɯτɛɋτ
ɭəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡτɠτɝɖɡɋɛɖɓɚτɜɡτɠɓɡɖτѽɠτɘɋɌɓəɓɚτ
ɝɖɡɋɛɖɯτɜɡτɭəɓɘɡɟɜɠɓɡɖѾτɖτɛɋτɋɘɘɣɚɣəɯɡɜɟɛɫɗτ
ɭəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡτѽɌɓɕτɘɋɌɓəɯτɝɖɡɋɛɖɯτɜɡτ
ɭəɓɘɡɟɜɠɓɡɖѾ.

ʾѾτȘȜȞȥȦȗȨȤȥȨȩȳτȧȗȘȥȮȜȚȥτȣȜȨȩȗ
aѾτȨɜɌəɮдɋɗɡɓτɧɖɠɡɜɡɣτɖτɝɜддɓɟɔɖɎɋɗɡɓτ

ɛɋдəɓɔɋɩɣɮτɜɠɎɓɩɓɛɛɜɠɡɬτɛɋτɟɋɌɜɧɓɚτɚɓɠɡɓ.τ
ȘɓɠɝɜɟɯдɜɘτɛɋτɟɋɌɜɧɓɚτɚɓɠɡɓτɖəɖτɓɏɜτɝəɜɥɜɓτ
ɜɠɎɓɩɓɛɖɓτɚɜɏɣɡτɝɟɖɎɓɠɡɖτɘτɛɓɠɧɋɠɡɛɫɚτɠəɣɧɋɯɚ.

bѾτȤɓτɖɠɝɜəɬɕɣɗɡɓτɠτɭəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɜɚτɎɜτ
ɎɕɟɫɎɜɜɝɋɠɛɜɗτɠɟɓдɓ,τɡ.ɓ.τɎτɛɓɝɜɠɟɓдɠɡɎɓɛɛɜɗτ
ɌəɖɕɜɠɡɖτɜɡτəɓɏɘɜɎɜɠɝəɋɚɓɛɯɮɩɖɥɠɯτ
ɔɖдɘɜɠɡɓɗ,τɏɋɕɜɎτɖəɖτɝɫəɖ.τșτɝɟɜɦɓɠɠɓτɟɋɌɜɡɫτ
ɭəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡτɖɠɘɟɖɡτɖτɖɠɘɟɫτɚɜɏɣɡτ
Ɏɜɠɝəɋɚɓɛɖɡɬτɏɋɕɫτɖəɖτɝɫəɬ.

cѾτ ȦɟɖτɟɋɌɜɡɓτɠτɭəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɜɚτɛɓτ
дɜɝɣɠɘɋɗɡɓτдɓɡɓɗτɖəɖτɝɜɠɡɜɟɜɛɛɖɥτɛɋτșɋɨɓτ
ɟɋɌɜɧɓɓτɚɓɠɡɜ.τȥɡɎəɓɧɓɛɖɓτșɋɨɓɏɜτɎɛɖɚɋɛɖɯτ
ɚɜɔɓɡτɝɟɖɎɓɠɡɖτɘτɝɜɡɓɟɓτɘɜɛɡɟɜəɯτɛɋдτɟɋɌɜɡɜɗτ
ɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋ.
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ʿѾτȴȢȜȡȩȧȟȮȜȨȡȗȶτȘȜȞȥȦȗȨȤȥȨȩȳ
aѾτȯɡɓɝɠɓəɬɛɋɯτɎɖəɘɋτɘɋɌɓəɯτɝɖɡɋɛɖɯτ

ɭəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋτдɜəɔɛɋτɠɜɜɡɎɓɡɠɡɎɜɎɋɡɬτ
ɟɜɕɓɡɘɓτɭəɓɘɡɟɜɠɓɡɖ.τȤɓτɎɛɜɠɖɡɓτɛɖɘɋɘɖɥτ
ɖɕɚɓɛɓɛɖɗτɎτɘɜɛɠɡɟɣɘɦɖɮτɎɖəɘɖ.τȤɓτ
ɖɠɝɜəɬɕɣɗɡɓτɋдɋɝɡɜɟɫτдəɯτɭəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋτ
ɠτɕɋɩɖɡɛɫɚτɕɋɕɓɚəɓɛɖɓɚ.τȞɋɎɜдɠɘɖɓτ
ɨɡɓɝɠɓəɬɛɫɓτɎɖəɘɖτɖτɠɜɜɡɎɓɡɠɡɎɣɮɩɖɓτɖɚτɠɓɡɓɎɫɓτ
ɟɜɕɓɡɘɖτɠɣɩɓɠɡɎɓɛɛɜτɠɛɖɔɋɮɡτɎɓɟɜɯɡɛɜɠɡɬτ
ɭəɓɘɡɟɜɨɜɘɋ.

bѾτȟɕɌɓɏɋɗɡɓτɚɓɥɋɛɖɧɓɠɘɖɥτɘɜɛɡɋɘɡɜɎτɠτɡɋɘɖɚɖτ
ɕɋɕɓɚəɓɛɛɫɚɖτɝɜɎɓɟɥɛɜɠɡɯɚɖ,τɘɋɘτɡɟɣɌɜɝɟɜɎɜдɫ,τ
ɠɖɠɡɓɚɫτɜɡɜɝəɓɛɖɯ,τɝəɖɡɫτɖτɥɜəɜдɖəɬɛɖɘɖ.τȦɟɖτ
ɠɜɝɟɖɘɜɠɛɜɎɓɛɖɖτɧɓəɜɎɓɘɋτɠτɕɋɕɓɚəɓɛɛɫɚɖτ
ɝɟɓдɚɓɡɋɚɖτɎɜτɎɟɓɚɯτɟɋɌɜɡɫτɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɜɚτ
ɎɓɟɜɯɡɛɜɠɡɬτɭəɓɘɡɟɜɨɜɘɋτɠɣɩɓɠɡɎɓɛɛɜτɎɜɕɟɋɠɡɋɓɡ.

cѾτ ȥɌɓɟɓɏɋɗɡɓτɭəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡτɜɡτɎɜɕдɓɗɠɡɎɖɯτ
дɜɔдɯτɖτɎəɋɏɖ.τȦɜɝɋдɋɛɖɓτɎɜдɫτɎτ
ɭəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡτɝɜɎɫɨɋɓɡτɎɓɟɜɯɡɛɜɠɡɬτ
ɭəɓɘɡɟɖɧɓɠɘɜɏɜτɣдɋɟɋ.

(ѾτȟɠɝɜəɬɕɣɗɡɓτɘɋɌɓəɬτɠɡɟɜɏɜτɝɜτɛɋɕɛɋɧɓɛɖɮ.τȤɓτ
дɜɝɣɠɘɋɓɡɠɯτɡɯɛɣɡɬτɖτɝɓɟɓдɎɖɏɋɡɬτ
ɭəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡτɕɋτɘɋɌɓəɬτɖəɖτɖɠɝɜəɬɕɜɎɋɡɬτ
ɘɋɌɓəɬτдəɯτɎɫɡɯɏɖɎɋɛɖɯτɎɖəɘɖτɖɕτɟɜɕɓɡɘɖ.τ
ȥɌɓɟɓɏɋɗɡɓτɘɋɌɓəɬτɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋτɜɡτɎɜɕдɓɗɠɡɎɖɯτ
Ɏɫɠɜɘɖɥτɡɓɚɝɓɟɋɡɣɟ,τɚɋɠəɋ,τɜɠɡɟɫɥτɘɟɜɚɜɘτɖəɖτ
дɎɖɔɣɩɖɥɠɯτɧɋɠɡɓɗτɭəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋ.τ
ȦɜɎɟɓɔдɓɛɛɫɗτɖəɖτɠɝɣɡɋɛɛɫɗτɘɋɌɓəɬτɝɜɎɫɨɋɓɡτ
Ɏɜɕɚɜɔɛɜɠɡɬτɭəɓɘɡɟɖɧɓɠɘɜɏɜτɣдɋɟɋ.

0ѾτȦɟɖτɟɋɌɜɡɓτɛɋτɣəɖɦɓτɖɠɝɜəɬɕɣɗɡɓτɣдəɖɛɖɡɓəɬ,τ
ɝɟɓдɛɋɕɛɋɧɓɛɛɫɗτдəɯτɟɋɌɜɡɫτɎɛɓτɝɜɚɓɩɓɛɖɯ.τ
ȟɠɝɜəɬɕɜɎɋɛɖɓτɡɋɘɜɏɜτɣдəɖɛɖɡɓəɯτɠɛɖɔɋɓɡτ
Ɏɓɟɜɯɡɛɜɠɡɬτɭəɓɘɡɟɖɧɓɠɘɜɏɜτɣдɋɟɋ.

1Ѿτ ȜɠəɖτɛɓɎɜɕɚɜɔɛɜτɖɕɌɓɔɋɡɬτɝɟɖɚɓɛɓɛɖɯτ
ɭəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋτɎτɠɫɟɜɚτɝɜɚɓɩɓɛɖɖ,τɡɜτ
ɣɠɡɋɛɋɎəɖɎɋɗɡɓτɣɠɡɟɜɗɠɡɎɜτɕɋɩɖɡɫτɜɡτɣɡɓɧɘɖτɎτ
ɕɓɚəɮ.τȟɠɝɜəɬɕɜɎɋɛɖɓτɣɠɡɟɜɗɠɡɎɋτɕɋɩɖɡɫτɜɡτɣɡɓɧɘɖτ
Ɏτɕɓɚəɮτɠɛɖɔɋɓɡτɟɖɠɘτɭəɓɘɡɟɖɧɓɠɘɜɏɜτɝɜɟɋɔɓɛɖɯ.

ˀѾτȢȟȮȤȗȶτȘȜȞȥȦȗȨȤȥȨȩȳ
aѾτȘɣдɬɡɓτɎɛɖɚɋɡɓəɬɛɫ,τɠəɓдɖɡɓτɕɋτɡɓɚ,τɧɡɜτșɫτ

дɓəɋɓɡɓτɖτɎɫɝɜəɛɯɗɡɓτɟɋɌɜɡɣτɜɌдɣɚɋɛɛɜ.τȤɓτ
ɝɜəɬɕɣɗɡɓɠɬτɭəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɜɚ,τɓɠəɖτșɫτ
ɣɠɡɋəɖτɖəɖτɛɋɥɜдɖɡɓɠɬτɝɜдτɎɜɕдɓɗɠɡɎɖɓɚτ
ɡɟɋɛɘɎɖəɖɕɋɡɜɟɜɎ,τɋəɘɜɏɜəɯτɖəɖτɚɓдɖɦɖɛɠɘɖɥτ
ɝɟɓɝɋɟɋɡɜɎ.τȨɓɘɣɛдɛɋɯτɝɜɡɓɟɯτɘɜɛɦɓɛɡɟɋɦɖɖτɎτ
ɟɋɌɜɡɓτɠτɭəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɜɚτɚɜɔɓɡτɝɟɖɎɓɠɡɖτɘτ
ɠɓɟɬɓɕɛɫɚτɡɟɋɎɚɋɚ.

bѾτȟɠɝɜəɬɕɣɗɡɓτɠɟɓдɠɡɎɋτɖɛдɖɎɖдɣɋəɬɛɜɗτɕɋɩɖɡɫ.τ
ȞɋɩɖɡɛɫɓτɜɧɘɖτɜɌɯɕɋɡɓəɬɛɫ.τȨɟɓдɠɡɎɋτ
ɖɛдɖɎɖдɣɋəɬɛɜɗτɕɋɩɖɡɫ,τɡɋɘɖɓτɘɋɘτɝɟɜɡɖɎɜɝɫəɓɎɜɗτ
ɟɓɠɝɖɟɋɡɜɟ,τɛɓɠɘɜəɬɕɯɩɋɯτɕɋɩɖɡɛɋɯτɜɌɣɎɬ,τ
ɨəɓɚ-ɘɋɠɘɋ,τɠɟɓдɠɡɎɋτɕɋɩɖɡɫτɜɟɏɋɛɜɎτɠəɣɥɋτ
ɝɟɖɚɓɛɯɮɡɠɯτɎτɠɜɜɡɎɓɡɠɡɎɣɮɩɖɥτɣɠəɜɎɖɯɚτɟɋɌɜɡɫτ
ɜɌɠɡɜɯɡɓəɬɠɡɎɋɥτɖτɚɖɛɖɚɖɕɖɟɣɮɡτɎɜɕɚɜɔɛɜɠɡɬτ
ɝɜəɣɧɓɛɖɯτɡɟɋɎɚ.

cѾτ ȦɟɓдɜɡɎɟɋɩɋɗɡɓτɛɓɝɟɓдɛɋɚɓɟɓɛɛɜɓτɎɘəɮɧɓɛɖɓτ
ɭəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋ.τȦɓɟɓдτɝɜдɘəɮɧɓɛɖɓɚτ
ɭəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋτɘτɭəɓɘɡɟɜɝɖɡɋɛɖɮτɖ/ɖəɖτɘτ
ɋɘɘɣɚɣəɯɡɜɟɣτɣɌɓдɖɡɓɠɬτɎτɎɫɘəɮɧɓɛɛɜɚτ
ɠɜɠɡɜɯɛɖɖτɭəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋ.τȜɠəɖτșɫτɝɟɖτ
ɡɟɋɛɠɝɜɟɡɖɟɜɎɘɓτɭəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋτдɓɟɔɖɡɓτ
ɝɋəɓɦτɛɋτɎɫɘəɮɧɋɡɓəɓτɖəɖτɎɘəɮɧɓɛɛɫɗτ

ɭəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡτɝɜдɘəɮɧɋɓɡɓτɘτɠɓɡɖτɝɖɡɋɛɖɯ,τɡɜτ
ɭɡɜτɚɜɔɓɡτɝɟɖɎɓɠɡɖτɘτɛɓɠɧɋɠɡɛɜɚɣτɠəɣɧɋɮ.

(ѾτșɜτɖɕɌɓɔɋɛɖɓτɡɟɋɎɚτɝɓɟɓдτɎɘəɮɧɓɛɖɓɚτ
ɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋτɣдɋəɖɡɓτɟɓɏɣəɖɟɜɎɜɧɛɫɗτɖəɖτ
ɏɋɓɧɛɫɗτɘəɮɧτɖɕτɎɟɋɩɋɮɩɓɗɠɯτɧɋɠɡɖτ
ɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋ.

0ѾτȤɓτɝɓɟɓɜɦɓɛɖɎɋɗɡɓτɠɎɜɖτɎɜɕɚɜɔɛɜɠɡɖ.τȩɎɓɟдɜτ
ɠɡɜɗɡɓτɛɋτɛɜɏɋɥτɖτɣдɓɟɔɖɎɋɗɡɓτɟɋɎɛɜɎɓɠɖɓ.τșτ
ɡɋɘɜɚτɝɜəɜɔɓɛɖɖτɎɫτɠɚɜɔɓɡɓτəɣɧɨɓτɘɜɛɡɟɜəɖɟɜɎɋɡɬτ
ɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡτɎτɛɓɜɔɖдɋɛɛɫɥτɠɖɡɣɋɦɖɯɥ.

1Ѿτ ȟɠɝɜəɬɕɣɗɡɓτɝɜдɥɜдɯɩɣɮτɟɋɌɜɧɣɮτɜдɓɔдɣ.τȤɓτ
ɛɋдɓɎɋɗɡɓτɠɎɜɌɜдɛɣɮτɜдɓɔдɣτɖτɣɘɟɋɨɓɛɖɯ.τ
șɜəɜɠɫ,τɜдɓɔдɋτɖτɝɓɟɧɋɡɘɖτдɜəɔɛɫτɛɋɥɜдɖɡɬɠɯτ
ɝɜдɋəɬɨɓτɜɡτдɎɖɔɣɩɖɥɠɯτɧɋɠɡɓɗτ
ɭəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋ.τȨɎɜɌɜдɛɋɯτɜдɓɔдɋ,τ
ɣɘɟɋɨɓɛɖɯτɖəɖτдəɖɛɛɫɓτɎɜəɜɠɫτəɓɏɘɜτɚɜɏɣɡτɝɜɝɋɠɡɬτ
ɎτдɎɖɔɣɩɖɓɠɯτɧɋɠɡɖτɭəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋ.

2ѾτȦɟɖτɛɋəɖɧɖɖτɝɫəɓɜɡɠɋɠɫɎɋɮɩɖɥτɖτ
ɝɫəɓɠɌɜɟɛɫɥτɝɟɖɠɝɜɠɜɌəɓɛɖɗτɣɌɓдɖɡɓɠɬτɎτɡɜɚ,τ
ɧɡɜτɜɛɖτɝɜдɠɜɓдɖɛɓɛɫτɖτɖɠɝɜəɬɕɣɮɡɠɯτ
ɛɋдəɓɔɋɩɖɚτɜɌɟɋɕɜɚ.τȦɟɖɚɓɛɓɛɖɓτɝɫəɓɜɡɠɜɠɋτ
ɚɜɔɓɡτɠɛɖɕɖɡɬτɜɝɋɠɛɜɠɡɖ,τɠɜɕдɋɎɋɓɚɫɓτɝɫəɬɮ.

ˁѾτȴȡȨȦȢȪȗȩȗȭȟȶτȟτȪȬȥțτȞȗτ
ȴȢȜȡȩȧȥȟȤȨȩȧȪȣȜȤȩȥȣ

aѾτȤɓτɝɓɟɓɏɟɣɔɋɗɡɓτɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡ.τȟɠɝɜəɬɕɣɗɡɓτɡɜɡτ
ɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡ,τɘɜɡɜɟɫɗτɝɟɓдɛɋɕɛɋɧɓɛτдəɯτдɋɛɛɜɗτ
ɟɋɌɜɡɫ.τȨτɝɜдɥɜдɯɩɖɚτɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɜɚτșɫτɎɫɝɜəɛɖɡɓτ
ɟɋɌɜɡɣτəɣɧɨɓτɖτɛɋдɓɔɛɓɗ,τɖɠɝɜəɬɕɣɯτɎɓɠɬτдɖɋɝɋɕɜɛτ
ɓɏɜτɎɜɕɚɜɔɛɜɠɡɓɗ.

bѾτȤɓτɖɠɝɜəɬɕɣɗɡɓτɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡτɠτɛɓɖɠɝɟɋɎɛɫɚτ
Ɏɫɘəɮɧɋɡɓəɓɚ.τȟɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡτɠτɛɓɖɠɝɟɋɎɛɫɚτ
Ɏɫɘəɮɧɋɡɓəɓɚτɜɝɋɠɓɛτɖτɝɜдəɓɔɖɡτɟɓɚɜɛɡɣ.

cѾτ țɜτɛɋɧɋəɋτɛɋəɋдɘɖτɭəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋ,τɕɋɚɓɛɫτ
ɝɟɖɛɋдəɓɔɛɜɠɡɓɗτɖəɖτɝɟɓɘɟɋɩɓɛɖɯτɟɋɌɜɡɫτ
ɜɡɘəɮɧɋɗɡɓτɨɡɓɝɠɓəɬɛɣɮτɎɖəɘɣτɜɡτɟɜɕɓɡɘɖτɠɓɡɖτ
ɖ/ɖəɖτɎɫɛɬɡɓτɋɘɘɣɚɣəɯɡɜɟ.τțɋɛɛɋɯτɚɓɟɋτ
ɝɟɓдɜɠɡɜɟɜɔɛɜɠɡɖτɝɟɓдɜɡɎɟɋɩɋɓɡτɠəɣɧɋɗɛɜɓτ
Ɏɘəɮɧɓɛɖɓτɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋ.

(ѾτȬɟɋɛɖɡɓτɛɓɖɠɝɜəɬɕɣɓɚɫɗτɭəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡτɎτ
ɛɓдɜɠɡɣɝɛɜɚτдəɯτдɓɡɓɗτɚɓɠɡɓτɖτɛɓτɝɜɕɎɜəɯɗɡɓτ
ɖɠɝɜəɬɕɜɎɋɡɬτɓɏɜτəɖɦɋɚ,τɛɓτɣɚɓɮɩɖɚτɠτɛɖɚτ
ɜɌɟɋɩɋɡɬɠɯτɖəɖτɛɓτɜɕɛɋɘɜɚəɓɛɛɫɚτɠτ
ɖɛɠɡɟɣɘɦɖɓɗτɝɜτɭɘɠɝəɣɋɡɋɦɖɖ.τ
ȴəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɫτɝɟɓдɠɡɋɎəɯɮɡτɠɜɌɜɗτɜɝɋɠɛɜɠɡɬτ
ɎτɟɣɘɋɥτɛɓɜɝɫɡɛɫɥτɝɜəɬɕɜɎɋɡɓəɓɗ.

0ѾτȴəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡτɡɟɓɌɣɓɡτɛɋдəɓɔɋɩɓɏɜτɣɥɜдɋ.τ
ȦɟɜɎɓɟɯɗɡɓτɌɓɕɣɝɟɓɧɛɜɠɡɬɤɣɛɘɦɖɖτɝɜдɎɖɔɛɫɥτ
ɧɋɠɡɓɗ,τəёɏɘɜɠɡɬτɖɥτɥɜдɋ,τɦɓəɜɠɡɛɜɠɡɬτɎɠɓɥτ
ɧɋɠɡɓɗτɖτɜɡɠɣɡɠɡɎɖɓτɝɜɎɟɓɔдɓɛɖɗ,τɘɜɡɜɟɫɓτ
ɚɜɏɣɡτɛɓɏɋɡɖɎɛɜτɠɘɋɕɋɡɬɠɯτɛɋτɟɋɌɜɡɓτ
ɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋ.τȦɟɖτɜɌɛɋɟɣɔɓɛɖɖτɝɜɎɟɓɔдɓɛɖɗτ
ɠдɋɗɡɓτɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡτɎτɟɓɚɜɛɡ.τȘɜəɬɨɜɓτɧɖɠəɜτ
ɛɓɠɧɋɠɡɛɫɥτɠəɣɧɋɓɎτɠɎɯɕɋɛɜτɠτ
ɛɓɣдɜɎəɓɡɎɜɟɖɡɓəɬɛɫɚτɣɥɜдɜɚτɕɋτ
ɭəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɜɚ.

1Ѿτ ȧɓɔɣɩɖɓτɧɋɠɡɖτɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋτɛɓɜɌɥɜдɖɚɜτ
ɝɜддɓɟɔɖɎɋɡɬτɎτɕɋɡɜɧɓɛɛɜɚτɖτɧɖɠɡɜɚτɠɜɠɡɜɯɛɖɖ.τ
Ȧɟɖτɛɋдəɓɔɋɩɓɚτɣɥɜдɓτɕɋτɟɓɔɣɩɖɚɖτɝɟɖɛɋдəɓɔɛɜɠɡɯɚɖτ
ɠτɜɠɡɟɫɚɖτɘɟɜɚɘɋɚɖτɜɛɖτɟɓɔɓτɕɋɘəɖɛɖɎɋɮɡɠɯτɖτ
ɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡτəɣɧɨɓτɝɜддɋёɡɠɯτɘɜɛɡɟɜəɮ.

2Ѿτȟɠɝɜəɬɕɣɗɡɓτɭəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡ,τ
ɝɟɖɛɋдəɓɔɛɜɠɡɖ,τɌɖɡɫτɖτɡ.д.τɎτɠɜɜɡɎɓɡɠɡɎɖɖτɠτ
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дɋɛɛɫɚɖτɖɛɠɡɟɣɘɦɖɯɚɖ,τɖɠɥɜдɯτɖɕτɜɠɜɌɓɛɛɜɠɡɓɗτ
ɣɠəɜɎɖɗτɖτɥɋɟɋɘɡɓɟɋτɎɫɝɜəɛɯɓɚɜɗτɟɋɌɜɡɫ.τ
ȟɠɝɜəɬɕɜɎɋɛɖɓτɭəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋτɛɓτɝɜτɛɋɕɛɋɧɓɛɖɮτ
ɚɜɔɓɡτɝɟɖɎɓɠɡɖτɘτɜɝɋɠɛɫɚτɝɜɠəɓдɠɡɎɖɯɚ.

˂ѾτȨȜȧșȟȨȤȥȜτȥȘȨȢȪȝȟșȗȤȟȜ
aѾτȦɓɟɓдɋɎɋɗɡɓτɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡτɛɋτɠɓɟɎɖɠɛɜɓτ

ɜɌɠəɣɔɖɎɋɛɖɓτɡɜəɬɘɜτɘɎɋəɖɤɖɦɖɟɜɎɋɛɛɜɚɣτ
ɝɓɟɠɜɛɋəɣ,τɖɠɝɜəɬɕɣɮɩɓɚɣτɡɜəɬɘɜτɝɜдəɖɛɛɫɓτ
ɕɋɝɋɠɛɫɓτɧɋɠɡɖ.τȴɡɜτɜɌɓɠɝɓɧɖɡτɠɜɥɟɋɛɓɛɖɓτ
Ɍɓɕɜɝɋɠɛɜɠɡɖτɭəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋ.

ȪȡȗȞȗȤȟȶτȦȥτȘȜȞȥȦȗȨȤȥȨȩȟτțȢȶτȧȗȘȥȩȲτȨτ
ȢȥȘȞȟȡȥȣ
ȥȘȰȜȜ
•τ ȥɌɯɕɋɡɓəɬɛɜτɣɌɓдɖɡɓɠɬ,τɧɡɜτɛɋɝpɯɔɓɛɖɓτɝɖɡɋɛɖɯτ

ɠɜɜɡɎɓɡɠɡɎɣɓɡτɛɋɝpɯɔɓɛɖɮ,τɣɘɋɕɋɛɛɜɚɣτɛɋτ
ɤɖpɚɓɛɛɜɚτɨɡɓɚɝɓəɓτɖɛɠɡpɣɚɓɛɡɋτѽɖɛɠɡpɣɚɓɛɡɫ,τ
pɋɠɠɧɖɡɋɛɛɫɓτɛɋτɛɋɝpɯɔɓɛɖɓτʿˀʽτșτɖəɖτʿˁʽτș,τ
ɚɜɔɛɜτɝɜдɘəɮɧɋɡɬτɘτɝɖɡɋɛɖɮτʿʿʽτșѾ

•τ ȦpɜɎɓpɯɗɡɓτpɋɌɜɡɜɠɝɜɠɜɌɛɜɠɡɬτɕəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡpɣɚɓɛɡɋτ
ɝɓpɓдτɘɋɔдɫɚτɖɠɝɜəɬɕɜɎɋɛɖɓɚτɖ,τɎτɠəɣɧɋɓτ
ɜɌɛɋpɣɔɓɛɖɯτɛɓɖɠɝpɋɎɛɜɠɡɖ,τдɜɎɓɟɯɗɡɓτɓɏɜτpɓɚɜɛɡτ
ɡɜəɬɘɜτɘɎɋəɖɤɖɦɖpɜɎɋɛɛɫɚτɠɝɓɦɖɋəɖɠɡɋɚ;τɛɖτɎτɘɜɓɚτ
ɠəɣɧɋɓτɛɓτɜɡɘpɫɎɋɗɡɓτɖɛɠɡpɣɚɓɛɡτɠɋɚɜɠɡɜɯɡɓəɬɛɜ

•τ ȤɓτɜɌɟɋɌɋɡɫɎɋɗɡɓτɚɋɡɓɟɖɋəɫτɠτɠɜдɓɟɔɋɛɖɓɚτ
ɋɠɌɓɠɡɋτѽɋɠɌɓɠɡτɠɧɖɡɋɓɡɠɯτɘɋɛɦɓɟɜɏɓɛɜɚѾ

•τ ȟɛɠɡpɣɚɓɛɡτɛɓəɬɕɯτɖɠɝɜəɬɕɜɎɋɡɬτəɖɦɋɚτɎτɎɜɕɟɋɠɡɓτ
дɜτʾ˃τəɓɡ

•τ ȦɜɠɘɜəɬɘɣτɣpɜɎɓɛɬτɨɣɚɋτɝpɖτpɋɌɜɡɓτдɋɛɛɜɏɜτ
ɖɛɠɡpɣɚɓɛɡɋτɚɜɔɓɡτɝpɓɎɫɨɋɡɬτ˅ʽτ(χѽAѾ;τɎɠɓɏдɋτ
ɖɠɝɜəɬɕɣɗɡɓτɕɋɩɖɡɣτдəɯτɣɨɓɗ

•τ ȦpɖτpɋɌɜɡɓτɠτΔpɣɝɘɖɚɖτɖτɟɋɠɠɫɝɧɋɡɫɚɖτ
ɚɋɡɓpɖɋəɋɚɖτɎɠɓɏдɋτɛɜɠɖɡɓτɕɋɩɖɡɛɫɓτɜɧɘɖ

•τ ȦɫəɬτɜɡτɡɋɘɖɥτɚɋɡɓɟɖɋəɜɎ,τɘɋɘτɠɎɖɛɦɜɎɜɠɜдɓɟɔɋɩɋɯτ
ɘɟɋɠɘɋ,τɛɓɘɜɡɜɟɫɓτɝɜɟɜдɫτдɓɟɓɎɋ,τɚɖɛɓɟɋəɫτɖτɚɓɡɋəə,τ
ɚɜɔɓɡτɌɫɡɬτɎɟɓдɛɋτѽɘɜɛɡɋɘɡτɠτɡɋɘɜɗτɝɫəɬɮτɖəɖτɓɓτ
ɎдɫɥɋɛɖɓτɚɜɔɓɡτɠɡɋɡɬτɝɟɖɧɖɛɜɗτɎɜɕɛɖɘɛɜɎɓɛɖɯτɣτ
ɜɝɓɟɋɡɜɟɋτɖəɖτɛɋɥɜдɯɩɖɥɠɯτɟɯдɜɚτəɖɦτɋəəɓɟɏɖɧɓɠɘɖɥτ
ɟɓɋɘɦɖɗτɖ/ɖəɖτɟɓɠɝɖɟɋɡɜɟɛɫɥτɕɋɌɜəɓɎɋɛɖɗѾ;τɛɋдɓɎɋɗɡɓτ
ɟɓɠɝɖɟɋɡɜɟτɖτɟɋɌɜɡɋɗɡɓτɠτɝɫəɓɣдɋəɯɮɩɖɚτ
ɣɠɡɟɜɗɠɡɎɜɚτɝɟɖτɎɘəɮɧɓɛɖɖτɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋ

•τ ȤɓɘɜɡɜɟɫɓτɎɖдɫτɝɫəɖτɘəɋɠɠɖɤɖɦɖɟɣɮɡɠɯτɘɋɘτ
ɘɋɛɦɓɟɜɏɓɛɛɫɓτѽɛɋɝɟɖɚɓɟ,τдɣɌɜɎɋɯτɖəɖτɌɣɘɜɎɋɯτ
ɝɫəɬѾ,τɜɠɜɌɓɛɛɜτɎτɠɜɧɓɡɋɛɖɖτɠτдɜɌɋɎɘɋɚɖτдəɯτ
ɘɜɛдɖɦɖɜɛɖɟɜɎɋɛɖɯτдɟɓɎɓɠɖɛɫ;τɛɋдɓɎɋɗɡɓτ
ɟɓɠɝɖɟɋɡɜɟτɖτɟɋɌɜɡɋɗɡɓτɠτɝɫəɓɣдɋəɯɮɩɖɚτ
ɣɠɡɟɜɗɠɡɎɜɚτɝɟɖτɎɘəɮɧɓɛɖɖτɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋ

•τ ȨəɓдɣɗɡɓτɝɟɖɛɯɡɫɚτɎτɎɋɨɓɗτɠɡɟɋɛɓτɡɟɓɌɜɎɋɛɖɯɚ/
ɛɜɟɚɋɡɖɎɋɚτɜɡɛɜɠɖɡɓəɬɛɜτɝɫəɖτдəɯτɡɓɥτɚɋɡɓɟɖɋəɜɎ,τ
ɠτɘɜɡɜɟɫɚɖτɎɫτɠɜɌɖɟɋɓɡɓɠɬτɟɋɌɜɡɋɡɬ

•τ ȟɠɝɜəɬɕɣɗɡɓτɝɜəɛɜɠɡɬɮτɟɋɕɚɜɡɋɛɛɫɓτɖτɌɓɕɜɝɋɠɛɫɓτ
ɣдəɖɛɖɡɓəɖ,τɟɋɠɠɧɖɡɋɛɛɫɓτɛɋτɡɜɘτɛɓτɚɓɛɓɓτʾ˃τȗ

•τ ȦɓɟɓдτɟɓɏɣəɖɟɜɎɘɜɗτɖəɖτɠɚɓɛɜɗτ
ɝɟɖɛɋдəɓɔɛɜɠɡɓɗτɜɌɯɕɋɡɓəɬɛɜτɎɫɛɬɡɓτɎɖəɘɣτɖɕτ
ɠɓɡɓɎɜɗτɟɜɕɓɡɘɖ

ȦȜȧȜțτȟȨȦȥȢȳȞȥșȗȤȟȜȣ
•τ Ȧɟɓɔдɓτɧɓɚτɝɟɖɠɡɣɝɖɡɬτɘτɟɓɕɘɓ,τɣдɋəɖɡɓτɎɠɓτ

ɝɟɓɝɯɡɠɡɎɖɯτɛɋдτɡɟɋɓɘɡɜɟɖɓɗτɟɓɕɋɛɖɯτɖτɝɜдτɛɓɗ
•τ ȟɕɌɓɏɋɗɡɓτɝɜɎɟɓɔдɓɛɖɗ,τɘɜɡɜɟɫɓτɚɜɏɣɡτɌɫɡɬτ

ɎɫɕɎɋɛɫτɎɖɛɡɋɚɖ,τɏɎɜɕдɯɚɖτɖτɝɟɜɧɖɚɖτɭəɓɚɓɛɡɋɚɖ,τ
ɛɋɥɜдɯɩɖɚɖɠɯτɎτɜɌɟɋɌɋɡɫɎɋɓɚɜɚτɝɟɓдɚɓɡɓ;τɝɓpɓдτ
ɛɋɧɋəɜɚτpɋɌɜɡɫτɖΔτɛɣɔɛɜτɣдɋəɖɡɬ

•τ ȞɋɘɟɓɝɖɡɓτɜɌɟɋɌɋɡɫɎɋɓɚɣɮτдɓɡɋəɬ 
ѽɜɌɟɋɌɋɡɫɎɋɓɚɋɯτдɓɡɋəɬ,τɕɋɤɖɘɠɖɟɜɎɋɛɛɋɯτ
ɝɜɠɟɓдɠɡɎɜɚτɕɋɔɖɚɛɫɥτɣɠɡɟɜɗɠɡɎτɖəɖτɡɖɠɘɜɎ,τ
ɕɋɘɟɓɝəɯɓɡɠɯτəɣɧɨɓ,τɛɓɔɓəɖτɝɟɖτɝɜɚɜɩɖτɟɣɘѾ

șȥτșȧȜȣȶτȟȨȦȥȢȳȞȥșȗȤȟȶ
•τ ȦɟɖτɎɫɝɜəɛɓɛɖɖτɟɋɌɜɡ,τɝɟɖτɘɜɡɜɟɫɥτɟɋɌɜɧɖɗτ

ɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡτɚɜɔɓɡτɕɋдɓɡɬτɠɘɟɫɡɣɮτ
ɭəɓɘɡɟɜɝɟɜɎɜдɘɣτɖəɖτɠɜɌɠɡɎɓɛɛɫɗτɠɓɡɓɎɜɗτ
ɘɋɌɓəɬ,τдɓɟɔɖɡɓτɭəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡτɕɋτ
ɖɕɜəɖɟɜɎɋɛɛɫɓτɟɣɧɘɖτѽɘɜɛɡɋɘɡτɠτɛɋɥɜдɯɩɓɗɠɯτɝɜдτ
ɛɋɝɟɯɔɓɛɖɓɚτɝɟɜɎɜдɘɜɗτɚɜɔɓɡτɕɋɟɯɔɋɡɬτ
ɚɓɡɋəəɖɧɓɠɘɖɓτɧɋɠɡɖτɭəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋτɖτ
ɝɟɖɎɜдɖɡɬτɘτɣдɋɟɣτɭəɓɘɡɟɖɧɓɠɘɖɚτɡɜɘɜɚѾ

•τ Ȩəɓдɖɡɓτɕɋτɡɓɚ,τɧɡɜɌɫτɠɓɡɓɎɜɗτɨɛɣɟτɛɓτɛɋɥɜдɖəɠɯτ
ɟɯдɜɚτɠτдɎɖɔɣɩɖɚɖɠɯτдɓɡɋəɯɚɖτɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋ;τɛɣɔɛɜτ
ɎɠɓɏдɋτɛɋɝpɋɎəɯɡɬτɭəɓɘɡpɖɧɓɠɘɖɗτɨɛɣpτɘτɕɋдɛɓɗτɧɋɠɡɖτ
ɖɛɠɡpɣɚɓɛɡɋ,τɖɠɘəɮɧɋɯτɓɏɜτɕɋΔɎɋɡτɖɛɠɡpɣɚɓɛɡɜɚ

•τ ȦpɖτɝɜɎpɓɔдɓɛɖɖτɖəɖτpɋɕpɓɕɋɛɖɖτɠɓɡɓɎɜɏɜτɨɛɣɟɋτɎɜτ
ɎpɓɚɯτpɋɌɜɡɫτɛɓτɝpɖɘɋɠɋɗɡɓɠɬτɘτɛɓɚɣ,τɖτɛɓɚɓдəɓɛɛɜτ
ɎɫɛɬɡɓτɎɖəɘɣτɖɕτɟɜɕɓɡɘɖ

•τ Ȥɖɘɜɏдɋτɛɓτɖɠɝɜəɬɕɣɗɡɓτɖɛɠɡpɣɚɓɛɡ,τɓɠəɖτɠɓɡɓɎɜɗτɨɛɣɟτ
ɝɜɎpɓɔдёɛ;τɛɓɜɌΔɜдɖɚɜ,τɧɡɜɌɫτɘɎɋəɖɤɖɦɖpɜɎɋɛɛɫɗτ
ɠɝɓɦɖɋəɖɠɡτɕɋɚɓɛɖəτɠɓɡɓɎɜɗτɨɛɣɟ

•τ șτɠəɣɧɋɓτəɮɌɜɗτɭəɓɘɡɟɖɧɓɠɘɜɗτɖəɖτɚɓɥɋɛɖɧɓɠɘɜɗτ
ɛɓɖɠɝɟɋɎɛɜɠɡɖτɛɓɚɓдəɓɛɛɜτɎɫɘəɮɧɖɡɓτɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡτɖτ
ɎɫɛɬɡɓτɎɖəɘɣτɖɕτɟɜɕɓɡɘɖ

•τ ȦɟɖτɝɜəɬɕɜɎɋɛɖɖτɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɜɚτдɓɟɔɖɡɓτɟɣɘɖτ
ɝɜдɋəɬɨɓτɜɡτɟɓɔɣɩɖɥτдɓɡɋəɓɗ

ȤȗȨȗțȡȟ
•τ БKίότɜɌɓɠɝɓɧɖɎɋɓɡτɛɋдёɔɛɣɮτpɋɌɜɡɣτɖɛɠɡpɣɚɓɛɡɋτ

ɡɜəɬɘɜτɝpɖτɖɠɝɜəɬɕɜɎɋɛɖɖτɠɜɜɡɎɓɡɠɡɎɣɮɩɖΔτ
ɝpɖɠɝɜɠɜɌəɓɛɖɗ

•τ ȤɓτɖɠɝɜəɬɕɣɗɡɓτдɓɤɜpɚɖpɜɎɋɛɛɫɓ,τɡɣɝɫɓτɝɖəɘɖ/
дɖɠɘɖτɖτɡ.ɝ.τɖτɝɖəɘɖ/дɖɠɘɖτɠτɡpɓɩɖɛɋɚɖ

ȟȨȦȥȢȳȞȥșȗȤȟȜτșȤȜτȦȥȣȜȰȜȤȟȶ
•τ ȦpɖτpɋɌɜɡɓτɎɛɓτɝɜɚɓɩɓɛɖɯ,τɝɜдɘəɮɧɋɗɡɓτ

ɕəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡpɣɚɓɛɡτɧɓpɓɕτɝpɓдɜΔpɋɛɖɡɓəɬτɘɜpɜɡɘɜɏɜτ
ɕɋɚɫɘɋɛɖɯτѽάίѾτɠτɚɋɘɠɖɚɋəɬɛɫɚτɝɣɠɘɜɎɫɚτɡɜɘɜɚτˀʽτ
ɚȗτɖτɖɠɝɜəɬɕɣɗɡɓτɡɜəɬɘɜτɣдəɖɛɖɡɓəɬɛɫɗτɘɋɌɓəɬ,τ
ɝpɓдɛɋɕɛɋɧɓɛɛɫɗτдəɯτɎɛɓɨɛɖΔτpɋɌɜɡτɖτ
ɜɌɜpɣдɜɎɋɛɛɫɗτɕɋɩɖɩɓɛɛɜɗτɜɡτɌpɫɕɏτpɜɕɓɡɘɜɗ

ȦȥȨȢȜτȟȨȦȥȢȳȞȥșȗȤȟȶ
•τ Ȧɓɟɓдτɡɓɚτɘɋɘτɝɜəɜɔɖɡɬτɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡ,τɎɫɘəɮɧɖɡɓτ

дɎɖɏɋɡɓəɬτɖτɣɌɓдɖɡɓɠɬτɎτɡɜɚ,τɧɡɜτɎɠɓτдɎɖɔɣɩɖɓɠɯτ
дɓɡɋəɖτɝɜəɛɜɠɡɬɮτɜɠɡɋɛɜɎɖəɖɠɬ

ȟȨȦȥȢȳȞȥșȗȤȟȜ
•τ șɘəɮɧɓɛɖɓ/Ɏɫɘəɮɧɓɛɖɓτ4
•τ ȘəɜɘɖɟɜɎɘɋτɎɫɘəɮɧɋɡɓəɯτдəɯτɝpɜдɜəɔɖɡɓəɬɛɜɏɜτ

ɖɠɝɜəɬɕɜɎɋɛɖɯτ5
•τ Ȟɋɚɓɛɋτɝɜəɜɡɓɛτɝɖəτ6

!τ ɎɠɡɋɎɬɡɓτɝɜəɜɡɛɜτдɜτɣɝɜɟɋτѽɕɣɌɬɯτдɜəɔɛɫτ
ɌɫɡɬτɛɋɝɟɋɎəɓɛɫτɎɝɓɟɓдѾτ7

•τ Ȧɖəɓɛɖɓτɝɜдτɣɏəɜɚτʾ˂°/ˀʽ°/ˁ˂°τ8
•τ ȧɓɏɣəɖpɜɎɘɋτɠɘɜpɜɠɡɖτɎτɕɋɎɖɠɖɚɜɠɡɖτɜɡτɚɋɡɓpɖɋəɋτ

9 (4281Ѿ
!τ ɓɠəɖτɖɛɠɡpɣɚɓɛɡτɛɓτpɋɌɜɡɋɓɡ,τɘɜɏдɋτɟɣɧɘɋτψτɎτ

ɝɜəɜɔɓɛɖɖτʾ,τɣɠɡɋɛɜɎɖɡɓτɌɜəɓɓτɎɫɠɜɘɣɮτ
ɠɘɜpɜɠɡɬτɖτɝɜɛɖɕɬɡɓτɠɘɜpɜɠɡɬτɝɖəɓɛɖɯτɎɜτ
ɎpɓɚɯτpɋɌɜɡɫτɖɛɠɡpɣɚɓɛɡɋ
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•τ ȥɡɠɋɠɫɎɋɛɖɓτɝɫəɖτ0a
!τ ɛɓτɖɠɝɜəɬɕɣɗɡɓτɝɫəɓɠɜɠτɝpɖτpɋɌɜɡɓτɠτ

ɚɓɡɋəəɋɚɖ
•τ șɫдɣɎɋɛɖɓτɝɫəɖτɎɓɛɡɖəɯɡɜɟɜɚτ0b
•τ ȟɠɝɜəɬɕɜɎɋɛɖɓτɖɛɠɡpɣɚɓɛɡɋ

-τ ɝɓpɓдτɎɘəɮɧɓɛɖɓɚτɖɛɠɡpɣɚɓɛɡɋτɣɌɓдɖɡɓɠɬτɎτɡɜɚ,τ
ɧɡɜτɝɓpɓдɛɖɗτɘɜɛɓɦτəɋɝɫτɣɠɡɋɛɜɎəɓɛτɝəɜɡɛɜτɛɋτ
ɜɌpɋɌɋɡɫɎɋɓɚɣɮτɝɜɎɓpΔɛɜɠɡɬ

-τ дɓpɔɖɡɓτɖɛɠɡpɣɚɓɛɡτɛɋдёɔɛɜτдɎɣɚɯτpɣɘɋɚɖ,τ
ɧɡɜɌɫτɖɚɓɡɬτɝɜɠɡɜɯɛɛɫɗτɖτɝɜəɛɫɗτɘɜɛɡpɜəɬ

!τ ɎɜτɎɟɓɚɯτɟɋɌɜɡɫ,τɎɠɓɏдɋτдɓɟɔɖɡɓτɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡτ
ɕɋτɚɓɠɡɋτɝɟɋɎɖəɬɛɜɏɜτɥɎɋɡɋ,τɘɜɡɜɟɫɓτ
ɜɌɜɕɛɋɧɓɛɫτɠɓɟɫɚτɦɎɓɡɜɚτ!

-τ ɣɌɓдɖɡɓɠɬτɎτɡɜɚ,τɧɡɜτɎɠɯτɝɜɎɓpΔɛɜɠɡɬτəɋɝɫτ
ɛɋдёɔɛɜτɜɝɖpɋɓɡɠɯτɛɋτpɋɌɜɧɣɮτɝɜɎɓpΔɛɜɠɡɬ

!τ ɝɓpɓдτɣдɋəɓɛɖɓɚτɖɛɠɡpɣɚɓɛɡɋτɠτ
ɜɌpɋɌɋɡɫɎɋɓɚɜɗτɝɜɎɓpΔɛɜɠɡɖτɣɌɓдɖɡɓɠɬτɎτ
ɝɜəɛɜɗτɜɠɡɋɛɜɎɘɓτɝɜə

-τ ɠɜдɓpɔɖɡɓτɎɓɛɡɖəɯɦɖɜɛɛɫɓτɜɡɎɓpɠɡɖɯτωτ2τɛɓτ
ɕɋɘpɫɡɫɚɖ

•τ ȞɋɔɖɚτдəɯτɘɋɌɓəɯτ@

ȨȥșȜȩȲτȦȥτȟȨȦȥȢȳȞȥșȗȤȟȵ
•τ ȟɠɝɜəɬɕɣɗɡɓτɠɜɜɡɎɓɡɠɡɎɣɮɩɖɓτɝɖəɘɖτ#

!τ дəɯτɖɛɠɡpɣɚɓɛɡɋτɝpɖɏɜдɛɫτɌɜəɬɨɖɛɠɡɎɜτ
ɡɖɝɜɎτɝɖəɜɘτɠτȩ-ɜɌpɋɕɛɫɚτɖəɖτГ-ɜɌpɋɕɛɫɚτ
ΔɎɜɠɡɜɎɖɘɜɚτ$

•τ ȦpɖτpɋɌɜɡɓτɠτɚɓɡɋəəɋɚɖτpɓɏɣəɯpɛɜτɠɚɋɕɫɎɋɗɡɓτ
ɝɖəɘɖτɚɋɠəɜɚ

•τ țəɯτɋɘɘɣɟɋɡɛɫɥτɟɋɠɝɖəɜɎτɝɜτɝɟɯɚɜɗτəɖɛɖɖτɎɓдɖɡɓτ
ɖɛɠɡpɣɚɓɛɡτɎдɜəɬτɘpɋɯτɝpɯɚɜɏɜτдɓpɓɎɯɛɛɜɏɜτɜɡpɓɕɋτ
%

•τ ȦɓpɓдτɎɫpɓɕɋɛɖɓɚτɠɘɎɜɕɛɫɥτɜɡɎɓɟɠɡɖɗτ
ɝɟɓдɎɋɟɖɡɓəɬɛɜτɝpɜɠɎɓpəɖɡɓτɜɡɎɓpɠɡɖɓτдpɓəɬɮτ^

•τ ȦɟɜɝɖəτɌɓɕτpɋɠɩɓɝəɓɛɖɯ
-τ ɛɋɘəɓɗɡɓτɛɓɠɘɜəɬɘɜτɠəɜёɎτɨɖpɜɘɜɗτəɓɛɡɫτɛɋτ

əɖɛɖɮτpɋɕpɓɕɋ
-τ ɎɠɓɏдɋτpɓɔɬɡɓτɝɜτɝpɜɡɖɎɜɝɜəɜɔɛɜɗτѽɡɫəɬɛɜɗѾτ

ɠɡɜpɜɛɓτɚɋɡɓpɖɋəɋ
•τ Ȩɚτдɜɝɜəɛɖɡɓəɬɛɣɮτɖɛɤɜpɚɋɦɖɮτɛɋτɠɋɗɡɓτ

www.skil.com

ȩȜȬȥȘȨȢȪȝȟșȗȤȟȜτ/τȨȜȧșȟȨ
•τ țɋɛɛɫɗτɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡτɛɓτɝɜдɥɜдɖɡτдəɯτɝɟɜɚɫɨəɓɛɛɜɏɜτ

ɖɠɝɜəɬɕɜɎɋɛɖɯ
•τ șɠɓɏдɋτɠɜдɓpɔɖɡɓτɖɛɠɡpɣɚɓɛɡτɖτɓɏɜτɨɛɣpτɎτɧɖɠɡɜɡɓτ

ѽɜɠɜɌɓɛɛɜτɎɓɛɡɖəɯɦɖɜɛɛɫɓτɜɡɎɓpɠɡɖɯτωτ2Ѿ
!τ ɝɓɟɓдτɧɖɠɡɘɜɗτɖɛɠɡpɣɚɓɛɡɋτɎɫɛɬɡɓτɎɖəɘɣτɖɕτ

ɟɜɕɓɡɘɖ
•τ Ȝɠəɖτɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡ,τɛɓɠɚɜɡɟɯτɛɋτɡɩɋɡɓəɬɛɫɓτɚɓɡɜдɫτ

ɖɕɏɜɡɜɎəɓɛɖɯτɖτɖɠɝɫɡɋɛɖɯ,τɎɫɗдɓɡτɖɕτɠɡɟɜɯ,τɡɜτ
ɟɓɚɜɛɡτɠəɓдɣɓɡτɝɟɜɖɕɎɜдɖɡɬτɠɖəɋɚɖτɋɎɡɜɟɖɕɜɎɋɛɛɜɗτ
ɠɓɟɎɖɠɛɜɗτɚɋɠɡɓɟɠɘɜɗτдəɯτɭəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɜɎτ
ɤɖɟɚɫτБKίό
-τ ɜɡɝpɋɎɬɡɓτɛɓpɋɕɜɌpɋɛɛɫɗτɖɛɠɡpɣɚɓɛɡτɠɜτ

ɠɎɖдɓɡɓəɬɠɡɎɜɚτɝɜɘɣɝɘɖτșɋɨɓɚɣτдɖəɓpɣτɖəɖτɎτ
ɌəɖɔɋɗɨɣɮτɠɡɋɛɦɖɮτɜɌɠəɣɔɖɎɋɛɖɯτɤɖpɚɫτБKίότ
ѽɋдpɓɠɋτɖτɠΔɓɚɋτɜɌɠəɣɔɖɎɋɛɖɯτɖɛɠɡpɣɚɓɛɡɋτ
ɝpɖɎɓдɓɛɫτɎτɎɓɌɠɋɗɡɓτwww.skil.comѾ

ȥȬȧȗȤȗτȥȡȧȪȝȗȵȰȜȠτȨȧȜțȲ
•τ ȤɓτɎɫɘɖдɫɎɋɗɡɓτɭəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡ,τ

ɝɟɖɛɋдəɓɔɛɜɠɡɖτɖτɣɝɋɘɜɎɘɣτɎɚɓɠɡɓτɠτɌɫɡɜɎɫɚτ
ɚɣɠɜɟɜɚτѽɡɜəɬɘɜτдəɯτɠɡɟɋɛτȜȨѾ
-τ ɎɜτɖɠɝɜəɛɓɛɖɓτɓɎɟɜɝɓɗɠɘɜɗτдɖɟɓɘɡɖɎɫτʿʽʾʿ/ʾˆ/

ȜȨτɜɌτɣɡɖəɖɕɋɦɖɖτɜɡɠəɣɔɖɎɨɓɏɜτɠɎɜɗτɠɟɜɘτ
ɭəɓɘɡɟɖɧɓɠɘɜɏɜτɖτɭəɓɘɡɟɜɛɛɜɏɜτɜɌɜɟɣдɜɎɋɛɖɯτɖτɎτ
ɠɜɜɡɎɓɡɠɡɎɖɖτɠτдɓɗɠɡɎɣɮɩɖɚτɕɋɘɜɛɜдɋɡɓəɬɠɡɎɜɚ,τ
ɣɡɖəɖɕɋɦɖɯτɭəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɜɎτɝɟɜɖɕɎɜдɖɡɠɯτ
ɜɡдɓəɬɛɜτɜɡτдɟɣɏɖɥτɜɡɥɜдɜɎτɛɋτɝɟɓдɝɟɖɯɡɖɯɥ,τ
ɠɜɜɡɎɓɡɠɡɎɣɮɩɖɥτɣɠəɜɎɖɯɚτɭɘɜəɜɏɖɧɓɠɘɜɗτ
Ɍɓɕɜɝɋɠɛɜɠɡɖ

-τ ɕɛɋɧɜɘτ&τɛɋɝɜɚɛɖɡτșɋɚτɜɌτɭɡɜɚ,τɘɜɏдɋτɝɜɯɎɖɡɠɯτ
ɛɓɜɌɥɜдɖɚɜɠɡɬτɠдɋɡɬτɭəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡτɛɋτ
ɣɡɖəɖɕɋɦɖɮ

țȜȡȢȗȧȗȭȟȶτȥτȨȥȥȩșȜȩȨȩșȟȟτ
ȨȩȗȤțȗȧȩȗȣτ
•τ ȨτɝɜəɛɜɗτɜɡɎɓɡɠɡɎɓɛɛɜɠɡɬɮτɚɫτɕɋɯɎəɯɓɚ,τɧɡɜτ

ɜɝɖɠɋɛɛɫɗτɎτɟɋɕдɓəɓτѤȩɓɥɛɖɧɓɠɘɖɓτдɋɛɛɫɓѥτɝɟɜдɣɘɡτ
ɠɜɜɡɎɓɡɠɡɎɣɓɡτɛɖɔɓɠəɓдɣɮɩɖɚτɠɡɋɛдɋɟɡɋɚτɖəɖτ
ɛɜɟɚɋɡɖɎɛɫɚτдɜɘɣɚɓɛɡɋɚ:τENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂,τENτ˃ʾʽʽʽ,τENτ
˂˂ʽʾˁτɠɜɏəɋɠɛɜτɝɜəɜɔɓɛɖɯɚτдɖɟɓɘɡɖɎτʿʽʽˁ/ʾʽ˅/Eψ,τ
2006/42/EC, 2011/65/EC

•τ ȩɓɥɛɖɧɓɠɘɋɯτдɜɘɣɚɓɛɡɋɦɖɯτɣ:τSKIL Europe BV 
ѽPВ-БEГ/ENέʾѾ,τ4825 BD Breda, NL

03.09.2014
•τ ȟɛɤɜɟɚɋɦɖɯτɜτɠɓɟɡɖɤɖɘɋɡɓτɠɜɜɡɎɓɡɠɡɎɖɯτ 

ɟɋɠɝɜəɜɔɓɛɋτɛɋτɝɜɠəɓдɛɓɗτ 
ɠɡɟɋɛɖɦɓτɛɋɠɡɜɯɩɓɗτȟɛɠɡɟɣɘɦɖɖ

•τ țɋɡɋτɝɟɜɖɕɎɜдɠɡɎɋτɣɘɋɕɋɛɋτɛɋτɝɜɠəɓдɛɓɗτɠɡɟɋɛɖɦɓτ
ɛɋɠɡɜɯɩɓɗτɖɛɠɡɟɣɘɦɖɖ

•τ ȟɛɤɜɟɚɋɦɖɮτɜɌτɖɚɝɜɟɡɓɟɓτɖɕдɓəɖɯτɚɜɔɛɜτɛɋɗɡɖτɛɋτ
ɣɝɋɘɜɎɘɓ

ȯȪȣȤȥȨȩȟ/șȟȘȧȗȭȟȟ
•τ ȦɟɖτɖɕɚɓɟɓɛɖɖτɎτɠɜɜɡɎɓɡɠɡɎɖɖτcoτɠɡɋɛдɋɟɡoɚτENτ

˃ʽ˄ˁ˂τɣɟɜɎɓɛɬτɕɎɣɘɜɎɜɏɜτдɋɎəɓɛɖɯτдəɯτɭɡɜɏɜτ
ɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋτɠɜɠɡɋɎəɯɓɡτ˅ˁτдȘτѽAѾτɖτɣɟɜɎ0ɛɬτ
ɕɎɣɘɜɎɜɗτɚɜɩɛɜɠɡɖτ-τˆ˂τдȘτѽAѾτѽɠɡɋɛдɋɟɡɛɜɓτ
ɜɡɘəɜɛɓɛɖɓ:τˀτ(χѾ,τɖτɎɖɌɟɋɦɖɖτ-τ✱τɚ/ɠ²τѽɝɜτɚɓɡɜдɣτдəɯτ
ɟɣɘ;τɛɓдɜɠɡɜɎɓɟɛɜɠɡɬτKτ=τʾ,˂τɚ/ɠ²Ѿ
✱τɝpɖτɟɓɕɘɓτдɓɟɓɎɋτ˃,˄τɚ/ɠ²
✱τɝɟɖτɟɓɕɘɓτɚɓɡɋəəɋτˁ,˅τɚ/ɠ²
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•τ ȪɟɜɎɓɛɬτɎɖɌɟɋɦɖɖτɌɫəτɖɕɚɓɟɓɛτɎτɠɜɜɡɎɓɡɠɡɎɖɖτɠɜτ
ɠɡɋɛдɋɟɡɖɕɖɟɜɎɋɛɛɫɚτɖɠɝɫɡɋɛɖɓɚ,τɠɜдɓɟɔɋɩɖɚɠɯτɎτ
ENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂;τдɋɛɛɋɯτɥɋɟɋɘɡɓɟɖɠɡɖɘɋτɚɜɔɓɡτ
ɖɠɝɜəɬɕɜɎɋɡɬɠɯτдəɯτɠɟɋɎɛɓɛɖɯτɜдɛɜɏɜτɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋτɠτ
дɟɣɏɖɚ,τɋτɡɋɘɔɓτдəɯτɝɟɓдɎɋɟɖɡɓəɬɛɜɗτɜɦɓɛɘɖτ
ɎɜɕдɓɗɠɡɎɖɯτɎɖɌɟɋɦɖɖτɝɟɖτɖɠɝɜəɬɕɜɎɋɛɖɖτдɋɛɛɜɏɜτ
ɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋτдəɯτɣɘɋɕɋɛɛɫɥτɦɓəɓɗ
-τ ɝɟɖτɖɠɝɜəɬɕɜɎɋɛɖɖτɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋτɎτдɟɣɏɖɥτɦɓəɯɥτ

ɖəɖτɠτдɟɣɏɖɚɖ/ɛɓɖɠɝɟɋɎɛɫɚɖτɎɠɝɜɚɜɏɋɡɓəɬɛɫɚɖτ
ɝɟɖɠɝɜɠɜɌəɓɛɖɯɚɖτɣɟɜɎɓɛɬτɎɜɕдɓɗɠɡɎɖɯτɎɖɌɟɋɦɖɖτ
ɚɜɔɓɡτɕɛɋɧɖɡɓəɬɛɜτɝɜɎɫɨɋɡɬɠɯ

-τ Ɏτɝɓɟɖɜдɫ,τɘɜɏдɋτɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡτɜɡɘəɮɧɓɛτɖəɖτ
ɤɣɛɘɦɖɜɛɖɟɣɓɡτɌɓɕτɤɋɘɡɖɧɓɠɘɜɏɜτɎɫɝɜəɛɓɛɖɯτ
ɟɋɌɜɡɫ,τɣɟɜɎɓɛɬτɎɜɕдɓɗɠɡɎɖɯτɎɖɌɟɋɦɖɖτɚɜɔɓɡτ
ɕɛɋɧɖɡɓəɬɛɜτɠɛɖɔɋɡɬɠɯ

!τ ɕɋɩɖɩɋɗɡɓτɠɓɌɯτɜɡτɎɜɕдɓɗɠɡɎɖɯτɎɖɌɟɋɦɖɖ,τ
ɝɜддɓɟɔɖɎɋɯτɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡτɖτɓɏɜτ
ɎɠɝɜɚɜɏɋɡɓəɬɛɫɓτɝɟɖɠɝɜɠɜɌəɓɛɖɯτɎτ
ɖɠɝɟɋɎɛɜɚτɠɜɠɡɜɯɛɖɖ,τɝɜддɓɟɔɖɎɋɯτɟɣɘɖτɎτ
ɡɓɝəɓ,τɋτɡɋɘɔɓτɝɟɋɎɖəɬɛɜτɜɏɟɋɛɖɕɜɎɣɯτɠɎɜɗτ
ɟɋɌɜɧɖɗτɝɟɜɦɓɠɠ

ȜəɓɘɡɟɖɧɛɖɗτəɜɌɕɖɘτ ˁʾ8ʾ/ˁʿ8ʾ
șȨȩȪȦ
•τ ЦɓɗτɸɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡτɝɟɖɕɛɋɧɓɛɖɗτдəɯτɎɖɟɸɕɋɛɛɯτɜɡɎɜɟɸɎτ

ɡɋτɎɖɘɜɛɋɛɛɯτɝɟɜɝɖəɸɎτɣτдɓɟɓɎɖɛɸ,τɝəɋɠɡɚɋɠɸ,τɚɓɡɋəɸ,τ
ɘɓɟɋɚɸɧɛɸɗτɝəɖɡɦɸτɡɋτɏɣɚɸ;τɚɜɔɓτɎɖɘɜɟɖɠɡɜɎɣɎɋɡɖɠɬτ
дəɯτɎɖɟɸɕɋɛɛɯτɝɜτɝɟɯɚɸɗτɡɋτɝɸдτɘɣɡɜɚτˁ˂°

•τ ЦɓɗτɸɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡτɛɓτɝɟɖдɋɡɛɖɗτдəɯτɝɟɜɚɖɠəɜɎɜɏɜτ
Ɏɖɘɜɟɖɠɡɋɛɛɯ

•τ ȦɟɜɧɖɡɋɗɡɓτɸτɕɌɓɟɓɔɸɡɬτɦɮτȿɛɠɡpɣɘɦɸɮτɕτɓɘɠɝəɣɋɡɋɦɸɹτ
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ȩȜȬȤȿȮȤȿτțȗȤȿτ1
ȜȢȜȣȜȤȩȟτȿȤȨȩȧȪȣȜȤȩȗτ2
Aτ șɖɚɖɘɋɧτɔɖɎəɓɛɛɯ
Bτ ȡɛɜɝɘɋτɌəɜɘɣɎɋɛɛɯτɎɖɚɖɘɋɧɋ
Cτ ȡɜəɓɠɜτдəɯτɟɓɏɣəɮɎɋɛɛɯτɨɎɖдɘɜɠɡɸτɟɜɕɝɖəɮɎɋɛɛɯ 

(4281Ѿ
Dτ șɓɛɡɖəɯɦɸɗɛɸτɜɡɎɜɟɖ
Eτ ȞɋɡɖɠɘɋɧτдəɯτɘɋɌɓə

ȘȜȞȦȜȡȗ
ȞȗȚȗȢȳȤȿτșȡȗȞȿșȡȟτȞτȩȜȬȤȿȡȟτȘȜȞȦȜȡȟ

 ȪșȗȚȗ!τȦɟɜɧɖɡɋɗɡɓτɎɠɸτɝɜɝɓɟɓдɔɓɛɛɯτɸτɎɘɋɕɸɎɘɖ. 
ȤɓдɜдɓɟɔɋɛɛɯτɝɜɝɓɟɓдɔɓɛɬτɸτɎɘɋɕɸɎɜɘτɚɜɔɓτ
ɝɟɖɕɎɜдɖɡɖτдɜτɣдɋɟɣτɓəɓɘɡɟɖɧɛɖɚτɠɡɟɣɚɜɚ,τɝɜɔɓɔɸτɡɋ/
ɋɌɜτɠɓɟɗɜɕɛɖɥτɡɟɋɎɚ.τțɜɌɟɓτɕɌɓɟɸɏɋɗɡɓτɛɋτɚɋɗɌɣɡɛɶτ
ɦɸτɝɜɝɓɟɓдɔɓɛɛɯτɸτɎɘɋɕɸɎɘɖ.τȦɸдτɝɜɛɯɡɡɯɚτ
ѤɓəɓɘɡɟɜɝɟɖəɋдѥτɎτɦɖɥτɝɜɝɓɟɓдɔɓɛɛɯɥτɚɋɶɡɬɠɯτɛɋτɣɎɋɕɸτ
ɓəɓɘɡɟɜɝɟɖəɋд,τɩɜτɝɟɋɦɮɶτɎɸдτɚɓɟɓɔɸτѽɕτ
ɓəɓɘɡɟɜɘɋɌɓəɓɚѾτɋɌɜτɎɸдτɋɘɣɚɣəɯɡɜɟɛɜɹτɌɋɡɋɟɓɹτѽɌɓɕτ
ɓəɓɘɡɟɜɘɋɌɓəɮѾ.

ʾѾτȘȜȞȦȜȡȗτȤȗτȧȥȘȥȮȥȣȪτȣȿȨȭȿ
aѾτȦɟɖɚɋɗɡɓτɠɎɜɶτɟɜɌɜɧɓτɚɸɠɦɓτɎτɧɖɠɡɜɡɸτɡɋτ

ɝɟɖɌɖɟɋɗɡɓτɗɜɏɜ.τȘɓɕəɋдτɋɌɜτɝɜɏɋɛɓτɜɠɎɸɡəɓɛɛɯτɛɋτ
ɟɜɌɜɧɜɚɣτɚɸɠɦɸτɚɜɔɣɡɬτɝɟɖɕɎɜдɖɡɖτдɜτɛɓɩɋɠɛɖɥτ
ɎɖɝɋдɘɸɎ.

bѾτȤɓτɝɟɋɦɮɗɡɓτɕτɝɟɖəɋдɜɚτɣτɠɓɟɓдɜɎɖɩɸ,τдɓτɸɠɛɣɶτ
ɛɓɌɓɕɝɓɘɋτɎɖɌɣɥɣτɎɛɋɠəɸдɜɘτɝɟɖɠɣɡɛɜɠɡɸτ
ɏɜɟɮɧɖɥτɟɸдɖɛ,τɏɋɕɸɎτɋɌɜτɝɖəɣ.τȜəɓɘɡɟɜɝɟɖəɋдɖτ
ɚɜɔɣɡɬτɝɜɟɜдɔɣɎɋɡɖτɸɠɘɟɖ,τɎɸдτɯɘɖɥτɚɜɔɓτɕɋɗɚɋɡɖɠɯτ
ɝɖəτɋɌɜτɝɋɟɖ.

cѾτ ȦɸдτɧɋɠτɝɟɋɦɮɎɋɛɛɯτɕτɝɟɖəɋдɜɚτɛɓτɝɸдɝɣɠɘɋɗɡɓτ
дɜτɟɜɌɜɧɜɏɜτɚɸɠɦɯτдɸɡɓɗτɡɋτɸɛɨɖɥτəɮдɓɗ.τșɖτ
ɚɜɔɓɡɓτɎɡɟɋɡɖɡɖτɘɜɛɡɟɜəɬτɛɋдτɝɟɖəɋдɜɚ,τɯɘɩɜτșɋɨɋτ
ɣɎɋɏɋτɌɣдɓτɎɸдɎɓɟɛɣɡɋ.

ʿѾτȜȢȜȡȩȧȟȮȤȗτȘȜȞȦȜȡȗ
aѾτȯɡɓɝɠɓəɬτɝɟɖəɋдɣτɝɜɎɖɛɓɛτɝɋɠɣɎɋɡɖτдɜτɟɜɕɓɡɘɖ.τ

ȤɓτдɜɕɎɜəɯɶɡɬɠɯτɩɜ-ɛɓɌɣдɬτɚɸɛɯɡɖτɎτɨɡɓɝɠɓəɸ.τ
țəɯτɟɜɌɜɡɖτɕτɝɟɖəɋдɋɚɖ,τɩɜτɚɋɮɡɬτɕɋɥɖɠɛɓτ
ɕɋɕɓɚəɓɛɛɯ,τɛɓτɎɖɘɜɟɖɠɡɜɎɣɗɡɓτɋдɋɝɡɓɟɖ. 
șɖɘɜɟɖɠɡɋɛɛɯτɜɟɖɏɸɛɋəɬɛɜɏɜτɨɡɓɝɠɓəɯτɡɋτɛɋəɓɔɛɜɹτ
ɟɜɕɓɡɘɖτɕɚɓɛɨɣɶτɟɖɕɖɘτɣдɋɟɣτɓəɓɘɡɟɖɧɛɖɚτɠɡɟɣɚɜɚ.

bѾτȪɛɖɘɋɗɡɓτɘɜɛɡɋɘɡɣτɧɋɠɡɓɗτɡɸəɋτɸɕτɕɋɕɓɚəɓɛɖɚɖτ
ɝɜɎɓɟɥɛɯɚɖ,τɯɘτɛɋɝɟ.,τɡɟɣɌɋɚɖ,τɌɋɡɋɟɓɯɚɖτ
ɜɝɋəɓɛɛɯ,τɝɓɧɋɚɖτɡɋτɥɜəɜдɖəɬɛɖɘɋɚɖ.τȡɜəɖτșɋɨɓτ
ɡɸəɜτɕɋɕɓɚəɓɛɓ,τɸɠɛɣɶτɕɌɸəɬɨɓɛɋτɛɓɌɓɕɝɓɘɋτɣдɋɟɣτ
ɓəɓɘɡɟɖɧɛɖɚτɠɡɟɣɚɜɚ.

cѾτ ȞɋɥɖɩɋɗɡɓτɝɟɖəɋдτɎɸдτдɜɩɣτɡɋτɎɜəɜɏɖ.τȦɜɝɋдɋɛɛɯτ
ɎɜдɖτɎτɓəɓɘɡɟɜɸɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡτɕɌɸəɬɨɣɶτɟɖɕɖɘτɣдɋɟɣτ
ɓəɓɘɡɟɖɧɛɖɚτɠɡɟɣɚɜɚ.

(ѾτȤɓτɎɖɘɜɟɖɠɡɜɎɣɗɡɓτɘɋɌɓəɬτдəɯτɝɓɟɓɛɓɠɓɛɛɯτ
ɝɟɖəɋдɣ,τɝɸдɎɸɨɣɎɋɛɛɯτɋɌɜτɎɖɡɯɏɣɎɋɛɛɯτ
ɨɡɓɝɠɓəɯτɕτɟɜɕɓɡɘɖ.τȞɋɥɖɩɋɗɡɓτɘɋɌɓəɬτɎɸдτɔɋɟɖ,τ
ɜəɸɹ,τɏɜɠɡɟɖɥτɘɟɋɹɎτɡɋτдɓɡɋəɓɗτɝɟɖəɋдɣ,τɩɜτ
ɟɣɥɋɮɡɬɠɯ.τȦɜɨɘɜдɔɓɛɖɗτɋɌɜτɕɋɘɟɣɧɓɛɖɗτɘɋɌɓəɬτ
ɕɌɸəɬɨɣɶτɟɖɕɖɘτɣдɋɟɣτɓəɓɘɡɟɖɧɛɖɚτɠɡɟɣɚɜɚ.

0ѾτțəɯτɕɜɎɛɸɨɛɸɥτɟɜɌɸɡτɜɌɜɎ’ɯɕɘɜɎɜτɎɖɘɜɟɖɠɡɜɎɣɗɡɓτ
əɖɨɓτɡɋɘɖɗτɝɜдɜɎɔɣɎɋɧ,τɩɜτдɜɝɣɩɓɛɖɗτдəɯτ
ɕɜɎɛɸɨɛɸɥτɟɜɌɸɡ.τșɖɘɜɟɖɠɡɋɛɛɯτɝɜдɜɎɔɣɎɋɧɋ,τɩɜτ
ɟɜɕɟɋɥɜɎɋɛɖɗτɛɋτɕɜɎɛɸɨɛɸτɟɜɌɜɡɖ,τɕɚɓɛɨɣɶτɟɖɕɖɘτ
ɣдɋɟɣτɓəɓɘɡɟɖɧɛɖɚτɠɡɟɣɚɜɚ.

1Ѿτ ȶɘɩɜτɛɓτɚɜɔɛɋτɕɋɝɜɌɸɏɡɖτɎɖɘɜɟɖɠɡɋɛɛɮτ
ɓəɓɘɡɟɜɝɟɖəɋдɣτɣτɎɜəɜɏɜɚɣτɠɓɟɓдɜɎɖɩɸ,τ
ɎɖɘɜɟɖɠɡɜɎɣɗɡɓτɝɟɖɠɡɟɸɗτɕɋɥɖɠɡɣτɎɸдτɎɖɡɜɘɣτɎτ
ɕɓɚəɮ.τșɖɘɜɟɖɠɡɋɛɛɯτɕɟɖɠɡɟɜɮτɕɋɥɖɠɡɣτɎɸдτɎɖɡɜɘɣτɎτ
ɕɓɚəɮτɕɚɓɛɨɣɶτɟɖɕɖɘτɣдɋɟɣτɓəɓɘɡɟɖɧɛɖɚτɠɡɟɣɚɜɚ.

ˀѾτȘȜȞȦȜȡȗτȢȵțȜȠ
aѾτȘɣдɬɡɓτɣɎɋɔɛɖɚɖ,τɠəɸдɘɣɗɡɓτɕɋτɡɖɚ,τɩɜτșɖτ

ɟɜɌɖɡɓ,τɡɋτɟɜɕɠɣдəɖɎɜτɝɜɎɜдɬɡɓɠɯτɝɸдτɧɋɠτ
ɟɜɌɜɡɖτɕτɓəɓɘɡɟɜɝɟɖəɋдɜɚ.τȤɓτɘɜɟɖɠɡɣɗɡɓɠɯτ
ɝɟɖəɋдɜɚ,τɯɘɩɜτșɖτɠɡɜɚəɓɛɸτɋɌɜτɕɛɋɥɜдɖɡɓɠɯτ
ɝɸдτдɸɶɮτɛɋɟɘɜɡɖɘɸɎ,τɠɝɖɟɡɛɖɥτɛɋɝɜɹɎτɋɌɜτəɸɘ. 
ȣɖɡɬτɛɓɣɎɋɔɛɜɠɡɸτɝɟɖτɘɜɟɖɠɡɣɎɋɛɛɸτɝɟɖəɋдɜɚτɚɜɔɓτ
ɝɟɖɕɎɜдɖɡɖτдɜτɠɓɟɗɜɕɛɖɥτɡɟɋɎɚ.

bѾτșдɯɏɋɗɡɓτɜɠɜɌɖɠɡɓτɕɋɥɖɠɛɓτɠɝɜɟɯдɔɓɛɛɯτɡɋτ
ɜɌɜɎ’ɯɕɘɜɎɜτɎдɯɏɋɗɡɓτɕɋɥɖɠɛɸτɜɘɣəɯɟɖ.τșдɯɏɋɛɛɯτ
ɜɠɜɌɖɠɡɜɏɜτɕɋɥɖɠɛɜɏɜτɠɝɜɟɯдɔɓɛɛɯ,τɯɘτɛɋɝɟ.,τ-τɎτ
ɕɋəɓɔɛɜɠɡɸτɎɸдτɎɖдɣτɟɜɌɸɡτ-τɕɋɥɖɠɛɜɹτɚɋɠɘɖ,τ
ɠɝɓɦɎɕɣɡɡɯ,τɩɜτɛɓτɘɜɎɕɋɶɡɬɠɯ,τɘɋɠɘɖτɋɌɜτ
ɛɋɎɣɨɛɖɘɸɎ,ɕɚɓɛɨɣɶτɟɖɕɖɠɘτɡɟɋɎɚ.

cѾτ ȪɛɖɘɋɗɡɓτɛɓɛɋɎɚɖɠɛɜɏɜτɎɚɖɘɋɛɛɯ.τȦɓɟɨτɛɸɔτ
ɎɚɖɘɋɡɖτɓəɓɘɡɟɜɝɟɖəɋдτɎτɓəɓɘɡɟɜɚɓɟɓɔɣτɋɌɜτ
ɎɠɡɟɜɚəɯɡɖτɋɘɣɚɣəɯɡɜɟɛɣτɌɋɡɋɟɓɮ,τɌɟɋɡɖτɗɜɏɜτɎτ
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ɟɣɘɖτɋɌɜτɝɓɟɓɛɜɠɖɡɖ,τɎɝɓɎɛɸɡɬɠɯτɎτɡɜɚɣ,τɩɜτ
ɓəɓɘɡɟɜɝɟɖəɋдτɎɖɚɘɛɣɡɖɗ.τȩɟɖɚɋɛɛɯτɝɋəɬɦɯτɛɋτ
ɎɖɚɖɘɋɧɸτɝɸдτɧɋɠτɝɓɟɓɛɓɠɓɛɛɯτɓəɓɘɡɟɜɝɟɖəɋдɣτɋɌɜτ
ɎɠɡɟɜɚəɯɛɛɯτɎτɟɜɕɓɡɘɣτɣɎɸɚɘɛɣɡɜɏɜτɝɟɖəɋдɣτɚɜɔɓτ
ɝɟɖɕɎɜдɖɡɖτдɜτɡɟɋɎɚ.

(ѾτȦɓɟɓдτɡɖɚ,τɯɘτɎɚɖɘɋɡɖτɝɟɖəɋд,τɝɟɖɌɓɟɸɡɬτ
ɛɋəɋɏɜдɔɣɎɋəɬɛɸτɸɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɖτɡɋτɏɋɗɘɜɎɖɗτɘəɮɧ. 
ȞɛɋɥɜдɔɓɛɛɯτɛɋəɋɏɜдɔɣɎɋəɬɛɜɏɜτɸɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋτɋɌɜτ
ɘəɮɧɋτɎτдɓɡɋəɸ,τɩɜτɜɌɓɟɡɋɶɡɬɠɯ,τɚɜɔɓτɝɟɖɕɎɜдɖɡɖτдɜτ
ɡɟɋɎɚ.

0ѾτȤɓτɝɓɟɓɜɦɸɛɮɗɡɓτɠɓɌɓ.τȞɌɓɟɸɏɋɗɡɓτɠɡɸɗɘɓτ
ɝɜəɜɔɓɛɛɯτɡɋτɕɋɎɔдɖτɕɌɓɟɸɏɋɗɡɓτɟɸɎɛɜɎɋɏɣ.τЦɓτ
дɜɕɎɜəɖɡɬτșɋɚτɘɟɋɩɓτɕɌɓɟɸɏɋɡɖτɘɜɛɡɟɜəɬτɛɋдτ
ɝɟɖəɋдɜɚτɣτɛɓɠɝɜдɸɎɋɛɖɥτɠɖɡɣɋɦɸɯɥ.

1Ѿτ șдɯɏɋɗɡɓτɝɟɖдɋɡɛɖɗτɜдɯɏ.τȤɓτɎдɯɏɋɗɡɓτɝɟɜɠɡɜɟɖɗτ
ɜдɯɏτɡɋτɝɟɖɘɟɋɠɖ.τȤɓτɝɸдɠɡɋɎəɯɗɡɓτɎɜəɜɠɠɯ,τɜдɯɏτ
ɡɋτɟɣɘɋɎɖɦɸτɌəɖɕɬɘɜτдɜτдɓɡɋəɓɗτɝɟɖəɋдɣ,τɩɜτ
ɟɣɥɋɮɡɬɠɯ.τȦɟɜɠɡɜɟɖɗτɜдɯɏɋ,τɝɟɖɘɟɋɠɖτɡɋτдɜɎɏɓτ
ɎɜəɜɠɠɯτɚɜɔɣɡɬτɝɜɝɋдɋɡɖτɎτдɓɡɋəɸ,τɩɜτɟɣɥɋɮɡɬɠɯ.

2ѾτȶɘɩɜτɸɠɛɣɶτɚɜɔəɖɎɸɠɡɬτɚɜɛɡɣɎɋɡɖτ
ɝɖəɜɎɸдɠɚɜɘɡɣɎɋəɬɛɸτɋɌɜτɝɖəɜɣəɜɎəɮɎɋəɬɛɸτ
ɝɟɖɠɡɟɜɹ,τɝɓɟɓɘɜɛɋɗɡɓɠɯ,τɩɜɌτɎɜɛɖτɌɣəɖτдɜɌɟɓτ
ɝɸд’ɶдɛɋɛɸτɡɋτɝɟɋɎɖəɬɛɜτɎɖɘɜɟɖɠɡɜɎɣɎɋəɖɠɯ. 
șɖɘɜɟɖɠɡɋɛɛɯτɝɖəɜɎɸдɠɚɜɘɡɣɎɋəɬɛɜɏɜτɝɟɖɠɡɟɜɮτ
ɚɜɔɓτɕɚɓɛɨɖɡɖτɛɓɌɓɕɝɓɘɖ,τɕɣɚɜɎəɓɛɸτɝɖəɜɚ.

ˁѾτȦȧȗșȟȢȳȤȜτȦȥșȥțȝȜȤȤȶτȩȗτȡȥȧȟȨȩȪșȗȤȤȶτ
ȜȢȜȡȩȧȥȦȧȟȢȗțȗȣȟ

aѾ ȤɓτɝɓɟɓɎɋɛɡɋɔɣɗɡɓτɝɟɖəɋд.τșɖɘɜɟɖɠɡɜɎɣɗɡɓτɡɋɘɖɗτ
ɝɟɖəɋд,τɩɜτɠɝɓɦɸɋəɬɛɜτɝɟɖɕɛɋɧɓɛɖɗτдəɯτɝɓɎɛɜɹτ
ɟɜɌɜɡɖ.τȞτɝɟɖдɋɡɛɖɚτɝɟɖəɋдɜɚτșɖτɕτɚɓɛɨɖɚτɟɖɕɖɘɜɚτ
ɜɡɟɖɚɋɶɡɓτɘɟɋɩɸτɟɓɕɣəɬɡɋɡɖτɟɜɌɜɡɖ,τɯɘɩɜτɌɣдɓɡɓτ
ɝɟɋɦɮɎɋɡɖτɎτɕɋɕɛɋɧɓɛɜɚɣτдɸɋɝɋɕɜɛɸτɝɜɡɣɔɛɜɠɡɸ.

bѾτȤɓτɘɜɟɖɠɡɣɗɡɓɠɯτɝɟɖəɋдɜɚτɕτɝɜɨɘɜдɔɓɛɖɚτ
Ɏɖɚɖɘɋɧɓɚ.τȦɟɖəɋд,τɯɘɖɗτɛɓτɚɜɔɛɋτɣɎɸɚɘɛɣɡɖτɋɌɜτ
Ɏɖɚɘɛɣɡɖ,τɶτɛɓɌɓɕɝɓɧɛɖɚτɸτɗɜɏɜτɡɟɓɌɋτ
ɎɸдɟɓɚɜɛɡɣɎɋɡɖ.

cѾτ Ȧɓɟɓдτɡɖɚ,τɯɘτɟɓɏɣəɮɎɋɡɖτɩɜ-ɛɓɌɣдɬτɛɋτɝɟɖəɋдɸ,τ
ɚɸɛɯɡɖτɝɟɖəɋддɯτɋɌɜτɥɜɎɋɡɖτɝɟɖəɋд,τɎɖɡɯɏɛɸɡɬτ
ɨɡɓɝɠɓəɬτɸɕτɟɜɕɓɡɘɖτɡɋ/ɋɌɜτɎɖɡɯɏɛɸɡɬτ
ɋɘɣɚɣəɯɡɜɟɛɣτɌɋɡɋɟɓɮ.τЦɸτɝɜɝɓɟɓдɔɣɎɋəɬɛɸτɕɋɥɜдɖτ
ɕτɡɓɥɛɸɘɖτɌɓɕɝɓɘɖτɕɚɓɛɨɣɮɡɬτɟɖɕɖɘτɛɓɛɋɎɚɖɠɛɜɏɜτ
ɕɋɝɣɠɘɣτɝɟɖəɋдɣ.

(ѾτȞɌɓɟɸɏɋɗɡɓτɓəɓɘɡɟɜɝɟɖəɋдɖ,τɯɘɖɚɖτșɖτɠɋɚɓτɛɓτ
ɘɜɟɖɠɡɣɶɡɓɠɬ,τдɋəɓɘɜτɎɸдτдɸɡɓɗ.τȤɓτдɜɕɎɜəɯɗɡɓτ
ɘɜɟɖɠɡɣɎɋɡɖɠɯτɓəɓɘɡɟɜɝɟɖəɋдɜɚτɜɠɜɌɋɚ,τɩɜτɛɓτ
ɕɛɋɗɜɚɸτɕτɗɜɏɜτɟɜɌɜɡɜɮτɋɌɜτɛɓτɧɖɡɋəɖτɦɸτ
ɎɘɋɕɸɎɘɖ.τȪτɟɋɕɸτɕɋɠɡɜɠɣɎɋɛɛɯτɛɓдɜɠɎɸдɧɓɛɖɚɖτ
ɜɠɜɌɋɚɖτɝɟɖəɋдɖτɛɓɠɣɡɬτɎτɠɜɌɸτɛɓɌɓɕɝɓɘɣ.

0ѾτȨɡɋɟɋɛɛɜτдɜɏəɯдɋɗɡɓτɕɋτɝɟɖəɋдɜɚ.τȦɓɟɓɎɸɟɡɓ,τ
ɩɜɌτɟɣɥɜɚɸτдɓɡɋəɸτɝɟɖəɋдɣτɌɓɕдɜɏɋɛɛɜτ
ɝɟɋɦɮɎɋəɖτɡɋτɛɓτɕɋɹдɋəɖ,τɛɓτɌɣəɖτɝɜəɋɚɋɛɖɚɖτ
ɋɌɜτɛɋɠɡɸəɬɘɖτɝɜɨɘɜдɔɓɛɖɚɖ,τɩɜɌτɦɓτɚɜɏəɜτ
ɎɝəɖɛɣɡɖτɛɋτɤɣɛɘɦɸɜɛɣɎɋɛɛɯτɝɟɖəɋдɣ.τ
ȦɜɨɘɜдɔɓɛɸτдɓɡɋəɸτɡɟɓɌɋτɎɸдɟɓɚɜɛɡɣɎɋɡɖτɎτ
ɋɎɡɜɟɖɕɜɎɋɛɸɗτɚɋɗɠɡɓɟɛɸ,τɝɓɟɨτɛɸɔτɛɖɚɖτɚɜɔɛɋτ
ɕɛɜɎɣτɘɜɟɖɠɡɣɎɋɡɖɠɯ.τșɓəɖɘɋτɘɸəɬɘɸɠɡɬτɛɓɩɋɠɛɖɥτ
ɎɖɝɋдɘɸɎτɠɝɟɖɧɖɛɯɶɡɬɠɯτɝɜɏɋɛɖɚτдɜɏəɯдɜɚτɕɋτ
ɓəɓɘɡɟɜɝɟɖəɋдɋɚɖ.

1Ѿτ ȩɟɖɚɋɗɡɓτɟɸɕɋəɬɛɸτɸɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɖτдɜɌɟɓτ
ɛɋɏɜɠɡɟɓɛɖɚɖτɡɋτɎτɧɖɠɡɜɡɸ.τȨɡɋɟɋɛɛɜτдɜɏəɯɛɣɡɸτ
ɟɸɕɋəɬɛɸτɸɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɖτɕτɏɜɠɡɟɖɚτɟɸɕɋəɬɛɖɚτɘɟɋɶɚτ
ɚɓɛɨɓτɕɋɠɡɟɯɮɡɬτɡɋτɹɥτəɓɏɨɓτɎɓɠɡɖ.

2ѾτșɖɘɜɟɖɠɡɜɎɣɗɡɓτɓəɓɘɡɟɜɝɟɖəɋдɖ,τɝɟɖəɋддɯτдɜτ
ɛɖɥ,τɟɜɌɜɧɸτɸɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɖτɡ.ɸ.τɎɸдɝɜɎɸдɛɜτдɜτɦɖɥτ
ɎɘɋɕɸɎɜɘ.τȘɓɟɸɡɬτдɜτɣɎɋɏɖτɝɟɖτɦɬɜɚɣτɣɚɜɎɖτ
ɟɜɌɜɡɖτɡɋτɠɝɓɦɖɤɸɘɣτɎɖɘɜɛɣɎɋɛɜɹτɟɜɌɜɡɖ. 
șɖɘɜɟɖɠɡɋɛɛɯτɓəɓɘɡɟɜɝɟɖəɋдɸɎτдəɯτɟɜɌɸɡ,τдəɯτɯɘɖɥτ
ɎɜɛɖτɛɓτɝɓɟɓдɌɋɧɓɛɸ,τɚɜɔɓτɝɟɖɕɎɜдɖɡɖτдɜτ
ɛɓɌɓɕɝɓɧɛɖɥτɠɖɡɣɋɦɸɗ.

˂ѾτȨȜȧșȿȨ
aѾτșɸддɋɎɋɗɡɓτɠɎɸɗτɝɟɖəɋдτɛɋτɟɓɚɜɛɡτəɖɨɓτ

ɘɎɋəɸɤɸɘɜɎɋɛɖɚτɤɋɥɸɎɦɯɚτɡɋτəɖɨɓτɕτ
Ɏɖɘɜɟɖɠɡɋɛɛɯɚτɜɟɖɏɸɛɋəɬɛɖɥτɕɋɝɧɋɠɡɖɛ.τЦɓτ
ɕɋɌɓɕɝɓɧɖɡɬτɌɓɕɝɓɧɛɸɠɡɬτɝɟɖəɋдɣτɛɋτдɜɎɏɖɗτɧɋɠ.

șȡȗȞȿșȡȟτȦȥτȘȜȞȦȜȭȿτțȢȶτȜȢȜȡȩȧȟȮȤȟȬτ
ȢȥȘȞȟȡȿș
ȞȗȚȗȢȳȤȜ
•τ ȦɓɟɓдτɟɜɌɜɡɜɮτɝɓɟɓɎɸɟɡɓτɎɸдɝɜɎɸдɛɸɠɡɬτɠɡɟɣɚɣτɎτ

ɚɓɟɓɔɸτɸɕτɠɡɟɣɚɜɚ,τɝɜɕɛɋɧɓɛɸτɛɋτɸɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɸτ
ѽɸɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɖ,τɟɜɕɟɋɥɜɎɋɛɸτɛɋτʿˀʽșτɋɌɜτʿˁʽș,τɡɋɘɜɔτ
ɚɜɔɣɡɬτɝɸдɘəɮɧɋɡɖɠɯτдɜτɚɓɟɓɔɸτʿʿʽșѾ

•τ ȦɓɟɓɎɸɟɯɗɡɓτɝɟɋɦɓɕдɋɡɛɸɠɡɬτɸɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɣτɝɓɟɓдτ
ɘɜɔɛɖɚτɗɜɏɜτɎɖɘɜɟɖɠɡɋɛɛɯɚτɡɋ,τɣτɎɖɝɋдɘɣτɎɖɯɎəɓɛɛɯτ
ɛɓɠɝɟɋɎɛɜɠɡɸ,τɎɸдɛɓɠɸɡɬτɗɜɏɜτдɜτɘɎɋəɸɤɸɘɜɎɋɛɜɏɜτ
ɠɝɓɦɸɋəɸɠɡɋ;τɛɸ,τɎτɯɘɜɚɣτɟɋɕɸτɛɓτɎɸдɘɟɖɎɋɗɡɓτ
ɸɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡτɠɋɚɜɡɣɔɘɖ

•τ ȤɓτɜɌɟɜɌəɯɗɡɓτɚɋɡɓɟɸɋəɖ,τɩɜτɚɸɠɡɯɡɬτɋɠɌɓɠɡ 
ѽɋɠɌɓɠɡτɎɎɋɔɋɶɡɬɠɯτɘɋɛɦɓɟɜɏɓɛɛɖɚѾ

•τ ЦɓɗτɸɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡτɛɓτɚɜɔɛɋτɎɖɘɜɟɖɠɡɜɎɣɎɋɡɖτɜɠɜɌɋɚτ
Ɏɸɘɜɚτдɜτʾ˃τɟɜɘɸɎ

•τ ȧɸɎɓɛɬτɨɣɚɣτɝɟɖτɟɜɌɜɡɸτɚɜɔɓτɝɓɟɓɎɖɩɣɎɋɡɖτ˅˂τдȘѽɋѾ;τ
ɎɖɘɜɟɖɠɡɜɎɣɗɡɓτɛɋɎɣɨɛɖɘɖ

•τ ȦɸдτɧɋɠτɟɜɌɜɡɖτɕτɘɟɖɥɘɖɚɖτɡɋτɟɜɕɠɖɝɧɋɠɡɖɚɖτ
ɚɋɡɓɟɸɋəɋɚɖτɜɌɜɎ’ɯɕɘɜɎɜτɜдɯɏɋɗɡɓτɕɋɥɖɠɛɸτɜɘɣəɯɟɖ

•τ ȦɖəτɎɸдτɡɋɘɖɥτɚɋɡɓɟɸɋəɸɎ,τɯɘτɠɎɖɛɦɜɎɜɣɡɟɖɚɣɮɧɋτ
ɤɋɟɌɋ,τдɓɯɘɸτɝɜɟɜдɖτдɓɟɓɎɋ,τɚɸɛɓɟɋəɖτɗτɚɓɡɋə,τɚɜɔɓτ
ɌɣɡɖτɨɘɸдəɖɎɖɚτѽɘɜɛɡɋɘɡτɸɕτɡɋɘɖɚτɝɖəɜɚτɋɌɜτɗɜɏɜτ
ɎдɖɥɋɛɛɯτɚɜɔɓτɠɡɋɡɖτɝɟɖɧɖɛɜɮτɎɖɛɖɘɛɓɛɛɯτɎτ
ɜɝɓɟɋɡɜɟɋτɋɌɜτɜɠɸɌ,τɩɜτɝɓɟɓɌɣɎɋɮɡɬτɝɜɟɣɧ,τ
ɋəɓɟɏɸɗɛɖɥτɟɓɋɘɦɸɗτɸ/ɋɌɜτɟɓɠɝɸɟɋɡɜɟɛɖɥτ
ɕɋɥɎɜɟɮɎɋɛɬѾ;τɛɋдɯɏɋɗɡɓτɟɓɠɝɸɟɋɡɜɟτɸτɝɟɋɦɮɗɡɓτɕτ
ɝɖəɜɎɖдɋəɯɮɧɖɚτɝɟɖɠɡɟɜɶɚτɝɸдτɧɋɠτɣɎɸɚɘɛɓɛɛɯτ
ɸɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋ

•τ țɓɯɘɸτɎɖдɖτɝɖəɣτɘəɋɠɖɤɸɘɣɮɡɬɠɯτɯɘτɘɋɛɦɓɟɜɏɓɛɛɸτ
ѽɛɋɝɟɖɘəɋд,τдɣɌɜɎɖɗτɋɌɜτɌɣɘɜɎɖɗτɝɖəѾ,τɜɠɜɌəɖɎɜτɎτ
ɠɝɜəɣɧɓɛɛɸτɕτдɜɌɋɎɘɋɚɖτдəɯτɘɜɛдɖɦɸɮɎɋɛɛɯτ
дɓɟɓɎɖɛɖ;τɛɋдɯɏɋɗɡɓτɟɓɠɝɸɟɋɡɜɟτɸτɝɟɋɦɮɗɡɓτɕτ
ɝɖəɜɎɖдɋəɯɮɧɖɚτɝɟɖɠɡɟɜɶɚτɝɸдτɧɋɠτɣɎɸɚɘɛɓɛɛɯτ
ɸɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋ

•τ ȨəɸдɣɗɡɓτɸɛɠɡɟɣɦɸɯɚτɝɜτɟɜɌɜɡɸτɕτɚɋɡɓɟɸɋəɋɚɖ,τ
ɝɟɜдɣɦɮɮɧɖɚɖτɝɖə

•τ șɖɘɜɟɖɠɡɜɎɣɗɡɓτɝɜɎɛɸɠɡɮτɟɜɕɏɜɟɛɓɛɖɗτɨɛɣɟτ
ɝɜдɜɎɔɣɎɋɧɋ,τɯɘɖɗτɚɜɔɓτɎɖɡɟɖɚɣɎɋɡɖτɛɋɎɋɛɡɋɔɓɛɛɯτ
Ɏτʾ˃τȗɚɝɓɟ

•τ ȦɓɟɓдτɟɓɏɣəɮɎɋɛɛɯɚτɋɌɜτɕɋɚɸɛɜɮτɝɟɖəɋддɯτ
ɜɌɜɎ’ɯɕɘɜɎɜτɎɖɗɚɸɡɬτɎɖəɘɣτɸɕτɠɸɡɬɜɎɜɹτɟɜɕɓɡɘɖ

ȦȜȧȜțτșȟȡȥȧȟȨȩȗȤȤȶȣ
•τ ȦɓɟɨτɛɸɔτɝɜɧɋɡɖτɟɜɕɝɖəɮɎɋɛɛɯ,τɎɖдɋəɸɡɬτɎɠɸτ

ɝɓɟɓɨɘɜдɖτɛɋτɝɜɎɓɟɥɛɸτɡɋτɝɸдτəɸɛɸɶɮτɟɜɕɝɖəɣ
•τ Ȥɓτдɜɝɣɠɘɋɗɡɓτɝɜɨɘɜдɔɓɛɬ,τɯɘɸτɚɜɔɣɡɬτɛɋɛɓɠɡɖτ

ɨɣɟɣɝɖ,τɦɎɯɥɖτɸτɸɛɨɸτɓəɓɚɓɛɡɖτɎɋɨɜɚɣτɎɖɟɜɌɣ;τ
ɎɖдɋəɸɡɬτɹɥτɝɓɟɓдτɝɜɧɋɡɘɜɚτɟɜɌɜɡɖ
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•τ ȞɋɤɸɘɠɣɗɡɓτɜɌɟɜɌəɮɎɋɛɣτдɓɡɋəɬτѽɜɌɟɜɌəɮɎɋɛɋτ
дɓɡɋəɬ,τɕɋɤɸɘɠɜɎɋɛɋτɕɋτдɜɝɜɚɜɏɜɮτɕɋɡɖɠɘɛɖɥτ
ɝɟɖɠɡɟɜɹɎτɋɌɜτəɓɩɋɡ,τɕɋɘɟɸɝəɮɶɡɬɠɯτɘɟɋɩɓ,τɛɸɔτ
ɎɟɣɧɛɣѾ

ȦȿțτȮȗȨτșȟȡȥȧȟȨȩȗȤȤȶ
•τ ȦɟɖτɟɜɌɜɡɋɥ,τɘɜəɖτɟɜɌɜɧɖɗτɸɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡτɚɜɔɓτ

ɕɋɧɓɝɖɡɖτɕɋɥɜɎɋɛɣτɓəɓɘɡɟɜɝɟɜɎɜдɘɣτɋɌɜτ
ɎəɋɠɛɖɗτɨɛɣɟτɔɖɎəɓɛɛɯ,τɡɟɖɚɋɗɡɓτ
ɓəɓɘɡɟɜɸɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡτɕɋτɸɕɜəɬɜɎɋɛɸτɟɣɘɜɯɡɘɖ 
ѽɕɋɧɓɝəɓɛɛɯτɝɟɜɎɜдɘɖ,τɩɜτɕɛɋɥɜдɖɡɬɠɯτɝɸдτɛɋɝɟɣɏɜɮ,τ
ɚɜɔɓτɕɋɟɯдɔɣɎɋɡɖτɡɋɘɜɔτɸτɚɓɡɋəɓɎɸτɧɋɠɡɖɛɖτ
ɓəɓɘɡɟɜɸɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋτɡɋτɝɟɖɕɎɜдɖɡɖτдɜτɣдɋɟɣτ
ɓəɓɘɡɟɖɧɛɖɚτɠɡɟɣɚɜɚѾ

•τ ȤɓτдɜɕɎɜəɯɗɡɓτɨɛɣɟɣτɔɖɎəɓɛɛɯτɠɡɖɘɋɡɖɠɯτɕτ
ɟɣɥɜɚɖɚɖτɧɋɠɡɖɛɋɚɖτɸɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɣ;τɕɋɎɔдɖτ
Ɏɖɘəɋдɋɗɡɓτɨɛɣɟτɕɋτɕɋдɛɬɜɮτɧɋɠɡɖɛɜɮτɸɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɣ

•τ ЯɘɩɜτɨɛɣɟτɝɜɨɘɜдɔɓɛɖɗτɋɌɜτɝɟɜɟɸɕɋɛɖɗτɝɟɖτɟɜɌɜɡɸ,τ
ɛɓτдɜɡɜɟɘɋɗɡɓɠɯτдɜτɛɬɜɏɜτɸτɛɓɏɋɗɛɜτɎɖɡɯɏɛɸɡɬτɗɜɏɜτɕτ
ɟɜɕɓɡɘɖ

•τ ȤɸɘɜəɖτɛɓτɎɖɘɜɟɖɠɡɜɎɣɗɡɓτɸɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡτɕτ
ɝɜɨɘɜдɔɓɛɖɚτɨɛɣɟɜɚ;τɗɜɏɜτɝɜɎɖɛɓɛτɕɋɚɸɛɖɡɖτ
ɘɎɋəɸɤɸɘɜɎɋɛɖɗτɤɋɥɸɎɓɦɬ

•τ ȪτɟɋɕɸτɓəɓɘɡɟɖɧɛɜɹτɋɌɜτɚɓɥɋɛɸɧɛɜɹτɛɓɠɝɟɋɎɛɜɠɡɸ,τ
ɛɓɏɋɗɛɜτɎɸдɘəɮɧɖɡɓτɸɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡτɸτɎɖɚɘɛɸɡɬτɕτɟɜɕɓɡɘɖ

•τ ȩɟɖɚɋɗɡɓτɟɣɘɖτɝɜдɋəɸτɎɸдτɝɖəɘɖτɘɜəɖτɸɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡτ
ɝɟɋɦɮɶ

ȤȗȨȗțȡȟ
•τ БKίότɏɋɟɋɛɡɣɶτɛɋдɸɗɛɣτɟɜɌɜɡɣτɸɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋτɡɸəɬɘɖτɝɟɖτ

ɎɖɘɜɟɖɠɡɋɛɛɸτɎɸдɝɜɎɸдɛɜɏɜτɝɟɖəɋддɯ
•τ ȤɓτɎɖɘɜɟɖɠɡɜɎɣɗɡɓτɡɣɝɸ,τдɓɤɜɟɚɜɎɋɛɸτɡɋτɝɜəɋɚɋɛɸτ

ɝɖəɘɖ
șȟȡȥȧȟȨȩȗȤȤȶτȦȥȞȗτȦȧȟȣȿȰȜȤȤȶȣ
•τ ȦɟɖτɟɜɌɜɡɸτɛɋτдɎɜɟɸτɝɸдɘəɮɧɋɗɡɓτɸɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡτɧɓɟɓɕτ

ɕɋɝɜɌɸɔɛɖɘτɘɜɟɜɡɘɜɏɜτɕɋɚɖɘɋɛɛɯτѽάίѾτɸɕτ
ɚɋɘɠɖɚɋəɬɛɖɚτɝɣɠɘɜɎɖɚτɠɡɟɣɚɜɚτˀʽτɚȗτɡɋτ
ɎɖɘɜɟɖɠɡɜɎɣɗɡɓτɝɜдɜɎɔɣɎɋɧ,τɝɟɖɕɛɋɧɓɛɖɗτдəɯτ
ɕɜɎɛɸɨɛɸɥτɟɜɌɸɡ,τɩɜτɜɌəɋдɛɋɛɖɗτɕɋɥɖɠɡɜɚτɎɸдτɌɟɖɕɸɎ

ȦȿȨȢȶτșȟȡȥȧȟȨȩȗȤȤȶ
•τ ȡɜəɖτɎɖτɕɋɘɸɛɧɖəɖτɟɜɌɜɡɣτɕτɸɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɜɚ,τɎɖɚɘɛɸɡɬτ

ɚɜɡɜɟτɸτɝɓɟɓɘɜɛɋɗɡɓɠɯ,τɩɜτɎɠɸτɟɣɥɜɚɸτɧɋɠɡɖɛɖτ
ɝɜɎɛɸɠɡɮτɕɣɝɖɛɖəɖɠɯ

șȟȡȥȧȟȨȩȗȤȤȶ
•τ șɚɖɘɋɛɛɯ/Ɏɖɚɖɘɋɛɛɯτ4
•τ ȘəɜɘɣɎɋɛɛɯτɎɖɚɖɘɋɧɋτдəɯτɡɟɖɎɋəɜɹτɟɜɌɜɡɖτ5
•τ Ȟɋɚɸɛɋτɝɖəɜɘτ6

!τ ɣɠɡɟɜɚɸɡɬτɝɖəɘɣτɛɋτɝɜɎɛɣτɏəɖɌɖɛɣτɕɣɌɦɯɚɖτ
ɛɋɝɟɋɎəɓɛɖɚɖτɣτɝɓɟɓдτ7

•τ ȧɜɕɝɖəɮɎɋɛɛɯτɝɸдτɘɣɡɜɚτʾ˂°/ˀʽ°/ˁ˂°τ8
•τ șɖɌɸɟτɨɎɖдɘɜɠɡɸτɟɜɕɝɖəɮɎɋɛɛɯτɎɸдɝɜɎɸдɛɜτдɜτ

ɎɖɘɜɟɖɠɡɜɎɣɎɋɛɜɏɜτɚɋɡɓɟɸɋəɣτ9 (4281Ѿ
!τ ɯɘɩɜτɸɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡτɛɓτɝɟɋɦɮɶ,τɘɜəɖτɚɓɥɋɛɸɕɚτψτ

ɎɠɡɋɛɜɎəɓɛɜτɣτɝɜəɜɔɓɛɛɯτʾ,τɎɖɌɓɟɸɡɬτɎɖɩɣτ
ɨɎɖдɘɸɠɡɬτɟɜɕɝɖəɮɎɋɛɛɯτɸτɕɚɓɛɨɡɓτɨɎɖдɘɸɠɡɬτ
ɣτɝɟɜɦɓɠɸτɟɜɌɜɡɖτɸɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋ

•τ ȦɖəɜɎəɜɎəɮɎɋɛɛɯτ0a
!τ ɛɓτɎɖɘɜɟɖɠɡɜɎɣɗɡɓτɝɖəɜɠɜɠτɝɟɖτɟɸɕɋɛɛɸτɚɓɡɋəɣ

•τ șɖɘɖдτɝɖəɣτ0b
•τ șɖɘɜɟɖɠɡɋɛɛɯτɸɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɣ

-τ ɝɓɟɓдτɣɚɖɘɋɛɛɯɚτɸɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɣτɝɓɟɓɘɜɛɋɗɡɓɠɬτɎτ
ɡɜɚɣ,τɩɜτɝɓɟɓдɛɯτɧɋɠɡɖɛɋτɜɝɜɟɖτɩɸəɬɛɜτ
ɠɡɖɘɋɶɡɬɠɯτɕτɜɌɟɜɌəɮɎɋɛɜɮτɝɜɎɓɟɥɛɓɮ

-τ ɡɟɖɚɋɗɡɓτɸɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡτдɎɜɚɋτɟɣɘɋɚɖ,τɡɋɘɖɚτɧɖɛɜɚτ
ɎɖτɌɣдɓɡɓτɚɋɡɖτɝɜɎɛɖɗτɘɜɛɡɟɜəɬτɛɋдτɸɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɜɚτ
Ɏɓɠɬτɧɋɠ

!τ ɝɸдτɧɋɠτɟɜɌɜɡɖ,τɕɋɎɔдɖτɡɟɖɚɋɗɡɓτɸɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡτ
ɕɋτɧɋɠɡɖɛɖτɕɋɥɎɋɡɣτɠɸɟɜɏɜτɘɜəɬɜɟɣτ!

-τ ɝɓɟɓɘɜɛɋɗɡɓɠɬ,τɩɜτɎɠɯτɝɜɎɓɟɥɛɯτɜɝɜɟɖτɛɋдɸɗɛɜτ
ɠɝɖɟɋɶɡɬɠɯτɛɋτɟɜɌɜɧɣτɝɜɎɓɟɥɛɮ

!τ ɝɓɟɓдτɎɖдɋəɓɛɛɯɚτɸɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɣτɕτ
ɜɌɟɜɌəɮɎɋɛɜɹτɝɜɎɓɟɥɛɸτɝɓɟɓɘɜɛɋɗɡɓɠɬ,τɩɜτ
ɝɖəɘɋτɜɠɡɋɡɜɧɛɜτɕɣɝɖɛɖəɋɠɬ

-τ ɡɟɖɚɋɗɡɓτɎɓɛɡɖəɯɦɸɗɛɸτɜɡɎɜɟɖτωτ2τɛɓɕɋɘɟɖɡɖɚɖ
•τ ȞɋɡɖɠɘɋɧτдəɯτɘɋɌɓəτ@ɮ

ȦȥȧȗțȟτȦȥτșȟȡȥȧȟȨȩȗȤȵ
•τ șɖɘɜɟɖɠɡɜɎɣɗɡɓτɎɸдɝɜɎɸдɛɸτɝɖəɘɖτ#

!τ дəɯτɸɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋτɝɸдɥɜдɯɡɬτɌɸəɬɨɸɠɡɬτəɓɕτ
В-s3ankτɡɋτГ-s3ankτ$

•τ ȦɸдτɧɋɠτɟɸɕɘɖτɚɓɡɋəɸɎτɟɓɏɣəɯɟɛɜτɕɚɋɩɣɗɡɓτɝɖəɘɣτ
ɚɋɠəɜɚ

•τ țəɯτɝɟɯɚɜɏɜτɝɟɜɝɖəɣτɎɓдɸɡɬτɸɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡτɣɕдɜɎɔτɘɟɋɮτ
ɝɟɯɚɜɏɜτдɓɟɓɎ’ɯɛɜɏɜτɎɸдɟɸɕɣτ%

•τ ȦɓɟɓдτɎɖɟɸɕɋɛɛɯɚτɛɋɠɘɟɸɕɛɖɥτɜɡɎɜɟɸɎτɝɜɝɓɟɓдɛɬɜτ
ɝɟɜɠɎɓɟдəɸɡɬτɜɡɎɸɟτдɟɖəɓɚτ^

•τ ȦɟɜɝɖəτɌɓɕτɡɟɸɠɜɘ
-τ ɛɋɘəɓɗɡɓτдɓɘɸəɬɘɋτɨɋɟɸɎτɨɖɟɜɘɜɹτɠɡɟɸɧɘɖτɛɋτəɸɛɸɮτ

ɟɜɕɟɸɕɣ
-τ ɕɋɎɔдɖτɟɸɔɡɓτɝɜτɝɟɜɡɖəɓɔɛɜɚɣτѽɡɖəɬɛɜɚɣѾτɌɜɦɸτ

ɚɋɡɓɟɸɋəɣ
•τ țɖɎτдɜдɋɡɘɜɎɣτɸɛɤɜɟɚɋɦɸɮτɛɋτwww.skil.com

țȥȚȢȶț/ȥȘȨȢȪȚȥșȪșȗȤȤȶ
•τ ЦɓɗτɸɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡτɛɓτɝɟɖдɋɡɛɖɗτдəɯτɝɟɜɚɖɠəɜɎɜɏɜτ

Ɏɖɘɜɟɖɠɡɋɛɛɯ
•τ ȞɋɎɔдɖτɡɟɖɚɋɗɡɓτɸɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡτɡɋτɗɜɏɜτɨɛɣɟτɎτɧɖɠɡɜɡɸτ

ѽɜɠɜɌəɖɎɜτɎɓɛɡɖəɯɦɸɗɛɸτɜɡɎɜɟɖτωτ2Ѿ
!τ ɝɓɟɓдτɧɖɠɡɘɜɮτɸɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɣτɛɓɜɌɥɸдɛɜτ

ɟɜɕ’ɶдɛɋɡɖτɨɡɓɝɠɓəɬɛɖɗτɟɜɕ’ɹɚ
•τ ЯɘɩɜτɛɓɕɎɋɔɋɮɧɖτɛɋτɟɓɡɓəɬɛɣτɡɓɥɛɜəɜɏɸɮτ

ɎɖɏɜɡɜɎəɓɛɛɯτɸτɝɓɟɓɎɸɟɘɖτɸɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡτɎɠɓ-ɡɋɘɖτɎɖɗдɓτ
ɕτəɋдɣ,τɗɜɏɜτɟɓɚɜɛɡτдɜɕɎɜəɯɶɡɬɠɯτɎɖɘɜɛɣɎɋɡɖτəɖɨɓτɎτ
ɋɎɡɜɟɖɕɜɎɋɛɸɗτɠɓɟɎɸɠɛɸɗτɚɋɗɠɡɓɟɛɸτдəɯτ
ɓəɓɘɡɟɜɝɟɖəɋдɸɎτБKίό
-τ ɛɋдɸɨəɸɡɬτɛɓɟɜɕɸɌɟɋɛɖɗτɸɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡτɟɋɕɜɚτɕτ

дɜɘɋɕɜɚτɘɣɝɸɎəɸτдɜτșɋɨɜɏɜτдɖəɓɟɋτɋɌɜτдɜτ
ɛɋɗɌəɖɔɧɜɏɜτɦɓɛɡɟɣτɜɌɠəɣɏɜɎɣɎɋɛɛɯτБKίότѽɋдɟɓɠɖ,τ
ɋτɡɋɘɜɔτдɸɋɏɟɋɚɋτɜɌɠəɣɏɜɎɣɎɋɛɛɯτɝɟɖɠɡɟɜɮ,τ
ɝɜдɋɮɡɬɠɯτɛɋτɠɋɗɡɸτwww.skil.comѾ

ȥȬȥȧȥȤȗτȤȗșȡȥȢȟȯȤȳȥɀτȨȜȧȜțȟ
•τ ήɓτɎɖɘɖдɋɗɡɓτɓəɓɘɡɟɜɸɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡ,τ

ɝɟɖɛɋдəɓɔɛɜɠɡɸτɡɋτɣɝɋɘɜɎɘɣτɟɋɕɜɚτɕɸτɕɎɖɧɋɗɛɖɚτ
ɠɚɸɡɡɯɚτѽɡɸəɬɘɖτдəɯτɘɟɋɹɛτЄȨѾ
-τ ɎɸдɝɜɎɸдɛɜτдɜτɶɎɟɜɝɓɗɠɬɘɜɹτдɖɟɓɘɡɖɎɖτʿʽʾʿ/ʾˆ/ЄȨτ

ɩɜдɜτɣɡɖəɸɕɋɦɸɹτɠɡɋɟɖɥτɓəɓɘɡɟɖɧɛɖɥτɡɋτ
ɓəɓɘɡɟɜɛɛɖɥτɝɟɖəɋдɸɎ,τɎτɕɋəɓɔɛɜɠɡɸτɕτɚɸɠɦɓɎɖɚτ
ɕɋɘɜɛɜдɋɎɠɡɎɜɚ,τɓəɓɘɡɟɜɸɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡ,τɯɘɖɗτ
ɝɓɟɓɌɣɎɋɎτɎτɓɘɠɝəɣɋɡɋɦɸɹτɝɜɎɖɛɓɛτɌɣɡɖτ
ɣɡɖəɸɕɜɎɋɛɖɗτɜɘɟɓɚɜ,τɌɓɕɝɓɧɛɖɚτдəɯτ
ɛɋɎɘɜəɖɨɛɬɜɏɜτɠɓɟɓдɜɎɖɩɋτɨəɯɥɜɚ

-τ ɚɋəɮɛɜɘτ&τɛɋɏɋдɋɶτɎɋɚτɝɟɜτɦɓ
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țȜȡȢȗȧȗȭȿȶτȦȧȥτșȿțȦȥșȿțȤȿȨȩȳτ
ȨȩȗȤțȗȧȩȗȣτ
•τ ȣɖτɕɋɯɎəɯɶɚɜτɝɸдτɛɋɨɣτɎɖɘəɮɧɛɣτɎɸдɝɜɎɸдɋəɬɛɸɠɡɬ,τ

ɩɜτɜɝɖɠɋɛɖɗτɎτѤȩɓɥɛɸɧɛɸτдɋɛɸѥτɝɟɜдɣɘɡτɎɸдɝɜɎɸдɋɶτ
ɡɋɘɖɚτɛɜɟɚɋɚτɋɌɜτɛɜɟɚɋɡɖɎɛɖɚτдɜɘɣɚɓɛɡɋɚ:τENτ
˃ʽ˄ˁ˂,τENτ˃ʾʽʽʽ,τENτ˂˂ʽʾˁτɣτɎɸдɝɜɎɸдɛɜɠɡɸτдɜτ
ɝɜəɜɔɓɛɬτдɖɟɓɘɡɖɎτʿʽʽˁ/ʾʽ˅/Eέ,τʿʽʽ˃/ˁʿ/Eέ,τ
2011/65/EC

•τ ȩɓɥɛɸɧɛɸτдɜɘɣɚɓɛɡɖτɎ:τSKIL Europe BV (PT-SEU/
ENέʾѾ,τ4825 BD Breda, NL

03.09.2014

ȯȪȣ/șȿȘȧȗȭȿȶ
•τ ȞɚɸɟɯɛɖɗτɎɸдɝɜɎɸдɛɜτдɜτENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂τɟɸɎɓɛɬτɡɖɠɘɣτɕɎɣɘɣτ

дɋɛɜɏɜτɸɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɣτ˅ˁτдȘѽȗѾτ4τɝɜɡɣɔɛɸɠɡɬτɕɎɣɘɣτˆ˂τ
дȘѽȗѾτѽɠɡɋɛдɋɟɡɛɓτɎɸдɥɖəɓɛɛɯ:τˀτдȘѾ,τ4τɎɸɌɟɋɦɸɯτ✱τɚ/ɠ²τ
ѽɟɣɧɛɋτɚɓɡɜдɖɘɋ;τɝɜɥɖɌɘɋτKτ=τʾ,˂τɚ/ɠ²Ѿ
✱τɝɟɖτɟɸɕɋɛɛɸτдɓɟɓɎɖɛɖτ˃,˄τɚ/ɠ²
✱τɝɟɖτɟɸɕɋɛɛɸτɚɓɡɋəɣτˁ,˅τɚ/ɠ²

•τ ȧɸɎɓɛɬτɎɸɌɟɋɦɸɹτɌɣəɜτɎɖɚɸɟɯɛɜτɣτɎɸдɝɜɎɸдɛɜɠɡɸτɕɸτ
ɠɡɋɛдɋɟɡɖɕɜɎɋɛɖɚτɎɖɝɟɜɌɣɎɋɛɛɯɚ,τɩɜτɚɸɠɡɖɡɬɠɯτɎτ
ENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂;τдɋɛɋτɥɋɟɋɘɡɓɟɖɠɡɖɘɋτɚɜɔɓτ
ɎɖɘɜɟɖɠɡɜɎɣɎɋɡɖɠɯτдəɯτɝɜɟɸɎɛɯɛɛɯτɜдɛɜɏɜτ
ɸɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋτɕτɸɛɨɖɚ,τɋτɡɋɘɜɔτдəɯτɝɜɝɓɟɓдɛɬɜɹτɜɦɸɛɘɖτ
ɎɝəɖɎɣτɎɸɌɟɋɦɸɹτɝɸдτɧɋɠτɕɋɠɡɜɠɣɎɋɛɛɯτдɋɛɜɏɜτ
ɸɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋτдəɯτɎɘɋɕɋɛɖɥτɦɸəɓɗ
-τ ɝɟɖτɎɖɘɜɟɖɠɡɋɛɛɸτɸɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋτɎτɸɛɨɖɥτɦɸəɯɥτɋɌɜτɕτ

ɸɛɨɖɚɖ/ɛɓɠɝɟɋɎɛɖɚɖτдɜɝɜɚɸɔɛɖɚɖτ
ɝɟɖɠɡɜɠɣɎɋɛɛɯɚɖτɟɸɎɓɛɬτɎɝəɖɎɣτɎɸɌɟɋɦɸɹτɚɜɔɓτ
ɕɛɋɧɛɜτɝɸдɎɖɩɣɎɋɡɖɠɯ

-τ ɣτɝɓɟɸɜдɖ,τɘɜəɖτɸɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡτɎɖɚɖɘɛɓɛɖɗτɋɌɜτ
ɤɣɛɘɦɸɜɛɣɶτɌɓɕτɤɋɘɡɖɧɛɜɏɜτɎɖɘɜɛɋɛɛɯτɟɜɌɜɡɖ,τ
ɟɸɎɓɛɬτɎɝəɖɎɣτɎɸɌɟɋɦɸɹτɚɜɔɓτɕɛɋɧɛɜτɕɛɖɔɣɎɋɡɖɠɯ

!τ ɕɋɥɖɩɋɗɡɓτɠɓɌɓτɎɸдτɎɝəɖɎɣτɎɸɌɟɋɦɸɹ,τ
ɝɸдɡɟɖɚɣɮɧɖτɸɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡτɸτɗɜɏɜτдɜɝɜɚɸɔɛɸτ
ɝɟɖɠɡɜɠɣɎɋɛɛɯτɎτɠɝɟɋɎɛɜɚɣτɠɡɋɛɸ,τ
ɝɸдɡɟɖɚɣɮɧɖτɟɣɘɖτɎτɡɓɝəɸ,τɋτɡɋɘɜɔτɝɟɋɎɖəɬɛɜτ
ɜɏɟɋɛɖɕɜɎɣɮɧɖτɠɎɸɗτɟɜɌɜɧɖɗτɝɟɜɦɓɠ

ҟȌҲҰτ ˁʾ8ʾ/ˁʿ8ʾ
ҒҖҟҎҐΩҐҔ
•τ ΑȄȃȑτȃҿτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿτȌȇҴҹτȂȇҴҳҹҰȂȃҴȎτҲҹҰτȃҶτҳҶҼҹҿȄȀҲȎҰτ

ҴҲҺҿӀώҽτҺҰҹτҿӀώҽτȂҴτҾȒһҿ,τӀһҰȂȃҹҺȋ,τҼȌȃҰһһҰ,τ
ҺҴȀҰҼҹҺȌȁτӀһȋҺҴȁτҺҰҹτҺҰҿȄȃȂҿȒҺ,τҺҰҹτҴȎҽҰҹτҺҰȃȋһһҶһҿτ
ҲҹҰτҴȄҷҴȎҴȁτҺҰҹτҺȄȀȃȌȁτҺҿӀȌȁτȂҴτҲȉҽȎҴȁτҼȌȇȀҹτˁ˂°

•τ ΑȄȃȑτȃҿτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿτҳҴҽτӀȀҿҿȀȎҵҴȃҰҹτҲҹҰτҴӀҰҲҲҴһҼҰȃҹҺȍτ
ȇȀȍȂҶ

•τ ґҹҰұȋȂȃҴτҺҰҹτȅȄһȋҾȃҴτҰȄȃȌȁτȃҹȁτҿҳҶҲȎҴȁτȇȀȍȂҴȉȁτ3

ВEЖNίKAτЖAҞAKВήҞίҟВίKAτ1
ҙҒҞҔτҠҜЗτҒҞҐҎҘҒҖҜЗτ2
Aτ ґҹҰҺȑӀȃҶȁτҴҺҺȎҽҶȂҶȁ/ȂȃȋȂҶȁ
Bτ җҿȄҼӀȎτҰȂȅȋһҹȂҶȁτȃҿȄτҳҹҰҺȑӀȃҶ
Cτ ҠȀҿȇȎȂҺҿȁτȀȒҷҼҹȂҶȁτȃҶȁτȃҰȇȒȃҶȃҰȁτҺҿӀȍȁ (4281Ѿ
Dτ ҟȇҹȂҼȌȁτҰҴȀҹȂҼҿȒ
Eτ җһҹӀτҺҰһȉҳȎҿȄ

AҟΦAҘEίA
ҐEҚҖҗEҟτЗҝҜґEҖқEҖҟτҎҟΦҎҘEҖҎҟ

 ҝҞҜEҖґҜҝҜҖҔҟҔ!τґҹҰұȋȂȃҴτȑһҴȁτȃҹȁτ
ӀȀҿҴҹҳҿӀҿҹҶȃҹҺȌȁτȄӀҿҳҴȎҾҴҹȁ.τΑҼȌһҴҹҴȁτҺҰȃȋτȃҶҽτ
ȃȍȀҶȂҶτȃȉҽτӀȀҿҴҹҳҿӀҿҹҶȃҹҺώҽτȄӀҿҳҴȎҾҴȉҽτҼӀҿȀҴȎτҽҰτ
ӀȀҿҺҰһȌȂҿȄҽτҶһҴҺȃȀҿӀһҶҾȎҰ,τҺȎҽҳȄҽҿτӀȄȀҺҰҲҹȋȁτȍ/ҺҰҹτ
ȂҿұҰȀҿȒȁτȃȀҰȄҼҰȃҹȂҼҿȒȁ.τΦȄһȋҾȃҴτȑһҴȁτȃҹȁτ
ӀȀҿҴҹҳҿӀҿҹҶȃҹҺȌȁτȄӀҿҳҴȎҾҴҹȁτҺҰҹτҿҳҶҲȎҴȁτҲҹҰτҺȋҷҴτ
ҼҴһһҿҽȃҹҺȍτȇȀȍȂҶ.τҜτҿȀҹȂҼȑȁτѤҶһҴҺȃȀҹҺȑτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿѥτӀҿȄτ
ȇȀҶȂҹҼҿӀҿҹҴȎȃҰҹτȂȃҹȁτӀȀҿҴҹҳҿӀҿҹҶȃҹҺȌȁτȄӀҿҳҴȎҾҴҹȁτ
ҰҽҰȅȌȀҴȃҰҹτȂҴτҶһҴҺȃȀҹҺȋτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҰτӀҿȄτȃȀҿȅҿҳҿȃҿȒҽȃҰҹτ
ҰӀȑτȃҿτҶһҴҺȃȀҹҺȑτҳȎҺȃȄҿτѽҼҴτҶһҴҺȃȀҹҺȑτҺҰһώҳҹҿѾτҺҰҷώȁτ
ҺҰҹτȂҴτҶһҴҺȃȀҹҺȋτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҰτӀҿȄτȃȀҿȅҿҳҿȃҿȒҽȃҰҹτҰӀȑτ
ҼӀҰȃҰȀȎҰτѽȇȉȀȎȁτҶһҴҺȃȀҹҺȑτҺҰһώҳҹҿѾ.

ʾѾτҎҟΦҎҘҒҖҎτҟҠҜτЖΩҞҜτҒҞҐҎҟΊҎҟ
aѾτґҹҰȃҶȀҴȎȃҴτȃҿτȇώȀҿτӀҿȄτҴȀҲȋҵҴȂҷҴτҺҰҷҰȀȑτҺҰҹτ

ҺҰһȋτȅȉȃҹȂҼȌҽҿ.τΑȃҰҾȎҰτȂȃҿτȇώȀҿτӀҿȄτҴȀҲȋҵҴȂҷҴτȍτ
ҼҶτȅȉȃҹȂҼȌҽҴȁτӀҴȀҹҿȇȌȁτҴȀҲҰȂȎҰȁτҼӀҿȀҴȎτҽҰτ
ҿҳҶҲȍȂҿȄҽτȂҴτҰȃȄȇȍҼҰȃҰ.

bѾτҙҶҽτҴȀҲȋҵҴȂҷҴτҼҴτȃҿτҶһҴҺȃȀҹҺȑτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿτȂҴτ
ӀҴȀҹұȋһһҿҽτӀҿȄτȄӀȋȀȇҴҹτҺȎҽҳȄҽҿȁτȌҺȀҶҾҶȁ,τȂȃҿτ
ҿӀҿȎҿτȄӀȋȀȇҿȄҽτҴȒȅһҴҺȃҰτȄҲȀȋ,τҰȌȀҹҰτȍτȂҺȑҽҶ. 
ҠҰτҶһҴҺȃȀҹҺȋτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҰτҼӀҿȀҴȎτҽҰτҳҶҼҹҿȄȀҲȍȂҿȄҽτ
ȂӀҹҽҷҶȀҹȂҼȑτҿτҿӀҿȎҿȁτҼӀҿȀҴȎτҽҰτҰҽҰȅһȌҾҴҹτȃҶτȂҺȑҽҶτȍτ
ȃҹȁτҰҽҰҷȄҼҹȋȂҴҹȁ.

cѾτ ҜȃҰҽτȇȀҶȂҹҼҿӀҿҹҴȎȃҴτȃҿτҶһҴҺȃȀҹҺȑτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿτ
ҺȀҰȃȋȃҴτȃҰτӀҰҹҳҹȋτҺҹτȋһһҰτȃȄȇȑҽτӀȀȑȂȉӀҰτҼҰҺȀҹȋτ
ҰӀȑτȃҿτȇώȀҿτӀҿȄτҴȀҲȋҵҴȂҷҴ.τҟҴτӀҴȀȎӀȃȉȂҶτӀҿȄτ
ȋһһҰτȋȃҿҼҰτҰӀҿȂӀȋȂҿȄҽτȃҶҽτӀȀҿȂҿȇȍτȂҰȁτҼӀҿȀҴȎτҽҰτ
ȇȋȂҴȃҴτȃҿҽτȌһҴҲȇҿτȃҿȄτҼҶȇҰҽȍҼҰȃҿȁ.

ʿѾτҔҘEҗҠҞҖҗҔτҎҟΦҎҘEҖҎ
aѾτВoτȅҹȁτȃҿȄτҺҰһȉҳȎҿȄτȃҿȄτҶһҴҺȃȀҹҺҿȒτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿȄτ

ӀȀȌӀҴҹτҽҰτȃҰҹȀҹȋҵҴҹτȂȃҶҽτҰҽȃȎȂȃҿҹȇҶτӀȀȎҵҰ.τґҴҽτ
ҴӀҹȃȀȌӀҴȃҰҹτҼҴτҺҰҽȌҽҰτȃȀȑӀҿτҶτҼҴȃҰȂҺҴȄȍτȃҿȄτ
ȅҹȁ.τҙҶτȇȀҶȂҹҼҿӀҿҹҴȎȃҴτӀȀҿȂҰȀҼҿȂȃҹҺȋτȅҹȁτȂҴτ
ȂȄҽҳȄҰȂҼȑτҼҴτҶһҴҺȃȀҹҺȋτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҰτȂȄҽҳҴҼȌҽҰτҼҴτ
ȃҶτҲҶτѽҲҴҹȉҼȌҽҰѾ.τΑҷҹҺȃҰτȅҹȁτҺҰҹτҺҰȃȋһһҶһҴȁτӀȀȎҵҴȁτ
ҼҴҹώҽҿȄҽτȃҿҽτҺȎҽҳȄҽҿτҶһҴҺȃȀҿӀһҶҾȎҰȁ.

bѾτҎӀҿȅҴȒҲҴȃҴτȃҶҽτҴӀҰȅȍτȃҿȄτȂώҼҰȃҿȁτȂҰȁτҼҴτ
ҲҴҹȉҼȌҽҴȁτҴӀҹȅȋҽҴҹҴȁτȑӀȉȁτȂȉһȍҽҴȁ,τҷҴȀҼҰҽȃҹҺȋτ
ȂώҼҰȃҰτѽҺҰһҿȀҹȅȌȀѾ,τҺҿȄҵȎҽҴȁτҺҰҹτȈȄҲҴȎҰ.τҜȃҰҽτȃҿτ
ȂώҼҰτȂҰȁτҴȎҽҰҹτҲҴҹȉҼȌҽҿτҰȄҾȋҽҴȃҰҹτҿτҺȎҽҳȄҽҿȁτ
ҶһҴҺȃȀҿӀһҶҾȎҰȁ.

cѾτ ҙҶҽτҴҺҷȌȃҴȃҴτȃҿτҶһҴҺȃȀҹҺȑτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿτȂȃҶτұȀҿȇȍτȍτ
ȃҶҽτȄҲȀҰȂȎҰ.τΗτҳҹҴȎȂҳȄȂҶτҽҴȀҿȒτȂȃҿτҶһҴҺȃȀҹҺȑτ
ҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿτҰȄҾȋҽҴҹτȃҿҽτҺȎҽҳȄҽҿτҶһҺҴȃȀҿӀһҶҾȎҰȁ.

(ѾτҙҶτȇȀҶȂҹҼҿӀҿҹҴȎȃҴτȃҿτҺҰһώҳҹҿτҲҹҰτҽҰτҼҴȃҰȅȌȀҴȃҴτ
ȍτҽ’ҰҽҰȀȃȍȂҴȃҴτȃҿτҶһҴҺȃȀҹҺȑτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿτȍτҲҹҰτҽҰτ
ұҲȋһҴȃҴτȃҿτȅҹȁτҰӀȑτȃҶҽτӀȀȎҵҰ.τҗȀҰȃȋȃҴτȃҿτ
ҺҰһώҳҹҿτҼҰҺȀҹȋτҰӀȑτȄȈҶһȌȁτҷҴȀҼҿҺȀҰȂȎҴȁ,τһȋҳҹҰ,τ
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ҺҿȅȃҴȀȌȁτҰҺҼȌȁτҶτҺҹҽҿȒҼҴҽҰτҴҾҰȀȃȍҼҰȃҰ.τҠȄȇȑҽτ
ȇҰһҰȂҼȌҽҰτȍτҼӀҴȀҳҴҼȌҽҰτҺҰһώҳҹҰτҰȄҾȋҽҿȄҽτȃҿҽτ
ҺȎҽҳȄҽҿτҶһҴҺȃȀҿӀһҶҾȎҰȁ.

0ѾτҜȃҰҽτҴȀҲȋҵҴȂҷҴτҼҴτȃҿτҶһҴҺȃȀҹҺȑτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿτȂȃҿτ
ȒӀҰҹҷȀҿτȇȀҶȂҹҼҿӀҿҹҴȎȃҴτӀȋҽȃҿȃҴτҺҰһώҳҹҰτ
ҴӀҹҼȍҺȄҽȂҶȁτѽҼӀҰһҰҽȃȋҵҴȁѾτӀҿȄτȌȇҿȄҽτҴҲҺȀҹҷҴȎτҲҹҰτ
ȇȀȍȂҶτȂҴτҴҾȉȃҴȀҹҺҿȒȁτȇώȀҿȄȁ.τΗτȇȀȍȂҶτҺҰһȉҳȎȉҽτ
ҴӀҹҼȍҺȄҽȂҶȁτҴҲҺȀҹҼȌҽȉҽτҲҹҰτҴȀҲҰȂȎҰτȂҴτҴҾȉȃҴȀҹҺҿȒȁτ
ȇώȀҿȄȁτҼҴҹώҽҴҹτȃҿҽτҺȎҽҳȄҽҿτҶһҴҺȃȀҿӀһҶҾȎҰȁ.

1Ѿτ ҜȃҰҽτҶτȇȀȍȂҶτȃҿȄτҶһҴҺȃȀҹҺҿȒτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿȄτȂҴτȄҲȀȑτ
ӀҴȀҹұȋһһҿҽτҴȎҽҰҹτҰҽҰӀȑȅҴȄҺȃҶ,τȃȑȃҴτ
ȇȀҶȂҹҼҿӀҿҹȍȂȃҴτȌҽҰҽτӀȀҿȂȃҰȃҴȄȃҹҺȑτҳҹҰҺȑӀȃҶτ
ҳҹҰȀȀҿȍȁ.τΗτȇȀȍȂҶτҴҽȑȁτӀȀҿȂȃҰȃҴȄȃҹҺҿȒτҳҹҰҺȑӀȃҶτ
ҳҹҰȀȀҿȍȁτҴһҰȃȃώҽҴҹτȃҿҽτҺȎҽҳȄҽҿτҶһҴҺȃȀҿӀһҶҾȎҰȁ.

ˀѾτҎҟΦҎҘEҖҎτҝҞҜҟΩҝΩҚ
aѾτҚҰτҴȎȂҷҴτӀȋҽȃҿȃҴτӀȀҿȂҴҺȃҹҺȑȁ/ӀȀҿȂҴҺȃҹҺȍ,τҽҰτ

ҳȎҽҴȃҴτӀȀҿȂҿȇȍτȂȃҶҽτҴȀҲҰȂȎҰτӀҿȄτҺȋҽҴȃҴτҺҰҹτҽҰτ
ȇҴҹȀҹҵҴȂҷҴτȃҿτҶһҴҺȃȀҹҺȑτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿτҼҴτӀҴȀȎȂҺҴȈҶ.τ
ҙҶҽτҺȋҽҴȃҴτȇȀȍȂҶτȃҿȄτҶһҴҺȃȀҹҺҿȒτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿȄτ
ȑȃҰҽτҴȎȂҷҴτҺҿȄȀҰȂҼȌҽҿȁ/ҺҿȄȀҰȂҼȌҽҶτȍτȑȃҰҽτ
ұȀȎȂҺҴȂҷҴτȄӀȑτȃҶҽτҴӀҹȀȀҿȍτҽҰȀҺȉȃҹҺώҽ,τ
ҿҹҽҿӀҽҴȒҼҰȃҿȁτȍτȅҰȀҼȋҺȉҽ.τҙҹҰτȂȃҹҲҼҹҰȎҰτ
ҰӀȀҿȂҴҾȎҰτҺҰȃȋτȃҿτȇҴҹȀҹȂҼȑτȃҿȄτҶһҴҺȃȀҹҺҿȒτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿȄτ
ҼӀҿȀҴȎτҽҰτҿҳҶҲȍȂҴҹτȂҴτȂҿұҰȀҿȒȁτȃȀҰȄҼҰȃҹȂҼҿȒȁ.

bѾτΦҿȀȋȃҴτӀȀҿȂȃҰȃҴȄȃҹҺȋτҴҽҳȒҼҰȃҰτҺҰҹτӀȋҽȃҿȃҴτ
ӀȀҿȂȃҰȃҴȄȃҹҺȋτҲȄҰһҹȋ.τҜȃҰҽτȅҿȀȋȃҴτҴҽҳȒҼҰȃҰτ
ҰȂȅҰһҴȎҰȁ,τҰҽȋһҿҲҰτҼҴτȃҿτȄӀȑτȇȀȍȂҶτҶһҴҺȃȀҹҺȑτ
ҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿ,τȑӀȉȁτӀȀҿȂȉӀȎҳҰτӀȀҿȂȃҰȂȎҰȁτҰӀȑτȂҺȑҽҶ,τ
ҰҽȃҹҿһҹȂҷҹҺȋτӀҰӀҿȒȃȂҹҰτҰȂȅҰһҴȎҰȁ,τҺȀȋҽҶτȍτ
ȉȃҰȂӀȎҳҴȁ,τҼҴҹώҽҴȃҰҹτҿτҺȎҽҳȄҽҿȁτȃȀҰȄҼҰȃҹȂҼώҽ.

cѾτ ҎӀҿȅҴȒҲҴȃҴτȃҶҽτҰҷȌһҶȃҶτҴҺҺȎҽҶȂҶ.τҏҴұҰҹȉҷҴȎȃҴτ
ȑȃҹτȃҿτҶһҴҺȃȀҹҺȑτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿτȌȇҴҹτҰӀҿҵҴȄȇȃҴȎτӀȀҹҽτ
ȃҿτȂȄҽҳȌȂҴȃҴτҼҴτȃҿτҶһҴҺȃȀҹҺȑτҳȎҺȃȄҿτȍ/ҺҰҹτҼҴτȃҶҽτ
ҼӀҰȃҰȀȎҰτҺҰҷώȁτҺҰҹτӀȀҹҽτȃҿτӀҰȀҰһȋұҴȃҴτȍτȃҿτ
ҼҴȃҰȅȌȀҴȃҴ.τҜȃҰҽτҼҴȃҰȅȌȀҴȃҴτȃҿτҶһҴҺȃȀҹҺȑτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿτ
ȌȇҿҽȃҰȁτȃҿτҳȋȇȃȄһȑτȂҰȁτȂȃҿτҳҹҰҺȑӀȃҶτȍτȑȃҰҽτ
ȂȄҽҳȌȂҴȃҴτȃҿτҼҶȇȋҽҶҼҰτҼҴτȃҶҽτӀҶҲȍτȀҴȒҼҰȃҿȁτȑȃҰҽτ
ҰȄȃȑτҴȎҽҰҹτҰҺȑҼҶτȂȄҵҴȄҲҼȌҽҿ,τȃȑȃҴτҳҶҼҹҿȄȀҲҴȎȃҰҹτ
ҺȎҽҳȄҽҿȁτȃȀҰȄҼҰȃҹȂҼώҽ.

(ѾτҎȅҰҹȀҴȎȃҴτҰӀȑτȃҰτҶһҴҺȃȀҹҺȋτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҰτӀȀҹҽτȃҰτ
ҷȌȂҴȃҴτȂҴτһҴҹȃҿȄȀҲȎҰτȃȄȇȑҽτȂȄҽҰȀҼҿһҿҲҶҼȌҽҰτ
ȇȀҶȂҹҼҿӀҿҹȍȂҹҼҰτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҰτȍτҺһҴҹҳҹȋ.τEҽҰτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿτ
ȍτҺһҴҹҳȎτȂȄҽҰȀҼҿһҿҲҶҼȌҽҿτȂȃҿτӀҴȀҹȂȃȀҴȅȑҼҴҽҿτ
ҴҾȋȀȃҶҼҰτҴҽȑȁτҶһҴҺȃȀҹҺҿȒτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿȄτҼӀҿȀҴȎτҽҰτ
ҿҳҶҲȍȂҴҹτȂҴτȃȀҰȄҼҰȃҹȂҼҿȒȁ.

0Ѿ ҙҶҽτȄӀҴȀҺȃҹҼȋȃҴτȃҿҽτҴҰȄȃȑτȂҰȁ.τΦȀҿҽȃȎҵҴȃҴτҲҹҰτ
ȃҶҽτҰȂȅҰһȍτȂȃȍȀҹҾҶτȃҿȄτȂώҼҰȃҿȁτȂҰȁτҺҰҹτ
ҳҹҰȃҶȀҴȎȃҴτӀȋҽȃҿȃҴτȃҶҽτҹȂҿȀȀҿӀȎҰτȂҰȁ.τΑȄȃȑτȂҰȁτ
ҴӀҹȃȀȌӀҴҹτȃҿҽτҺҰһȒȃҴȀҿτȌһҴҲȇҿτȃҿτҶһҴҺȃȀҹҺҿȒτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿȄτ
ȂҴτӀҴȀҹӀȃώȂҴҹȁτҰӀȀҿȂҳȑҺҶȃȉҽτҺҰȃҰȂȃȋȂҴȉҽ.

1Ѿτ ΦҿȀȋȃҴτҺҰȃȋһһҶһҶτҴҽҳȄҼҰȂȎҰτҴȀҲҰȂȎҰȁ.τҙҶτ
ȅҿȀȋȃҴτȅҰȀҳҹȋτҴҽҳȒҼҰȃҰτȍτҺҿȂҼȍҼҰȃҰ.τҗȀҰȃȋȃҴτ
ȃҰτҼҰһһҹȋτȂҰȁ,τȃҰτҴҽҳȒҼҰȃҰτȂҰȁτҺҰҹτȃҰτҲȋҽȃҹҰτȂҰȁτ
ҼҰҺȀҹȋτҰӀȑτȃҰτҺҹҽҿȒҼҴҽҰτҴҾҰȀȃȍҼҰȃҰ.τXҰһҰȀȍτ
ҴҽҳȄҼҰȂȎҰ,τҺҿȂҼȍҼҰȃҰτҺҰҹτҼҰҺȀҹȋτҼҰһһҹȋτҼӀҿȀҴȎτҽҰτ
ҴҼӀһҰҺҿȒҽτȂȃҰτҺҹҽҿȒҼҴҽҰτҴҾҰȀȃȍҼҰȃҰ.

2ѾτҎҽτȄӀȋȀȇҴҹτҶτҳȄҽҰȃȑȃҶȃҰτȂȄҽҰȀҼҿһȑҲҶȂҶȁτ
ҳҹҰȃȋҾҴȉҽτҰҽҰȀȀȑȅҶȂҶȁτȍτȂȄһһҿҲȍȁτȂҺȑҽҶȁ,τ
ұҴұҰҹȉҷҴȎȃҴτҰҽτҿҹτҳҹҰȃȋҾҴҹȁτҰȄȃȌȁτҴȎҽҰҹτ
ȂȄҽҳҴҼȌҽҴȁτҺҰҷώȁτҺҹτҰҽτȇȀҶȂҹҼҿӀҿҹҿȒҽȃҰҹτ
ȂȉȂȃȋ.τΗτȇȀȍȂҶτҼҹҰȁτҰҽҰȀȀȑȅҶȂҶȁτȂҺȑҽҶȁτҼӀҿȀҴȎτҽҰτ
ҴһҰȃȃώȂҴҹτȃҿҽτҺȎҽҳȄҽҿτӀҿȄτӀȀҿҺҰһҴȎȃҰҹτҰӀȑτȃҶτȂҺȑҽҶ.

ˁѾτЖҞҔҟҔτҗҖτEҝҖҙEҘҔҟτЖEҖҞҖҟҙҜҟτҠΩҚτ
ҔҘEҗҠҞҖҗΩҚτEҞҐҎҘEҖΩҚ

aѾτҙҶҽτȄӀҴȀȅҿȀȃώҽҴȃҴτȃҿτҶһҴҺȃȀҹҺȑτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿ.τ
ЖȀҶȂҹҼҿӀҿҹҴȎȃҴτҲҹҰτȃҶҽτҴҺȋȂȃҿȃҴτҴȀҲҰȂȎҰτȂҰȁτȃҿτ
ҶһҴҺȃȀҹҺȑτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿτӀҿȄτӀȀҿҿȀȎҵҴȃҰҹτҲҹ’ҰȄȃȍҽ.τҙҴτ
ȃҿτҺҰȃȋһһҶһҿτҶһҴҺȃȀҹҺȑτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿτҴȀҲȋҵҴȂҷҴτҺҰһȒȃҴȀҰτ
ҺҰҹτҰȂȅҰһȌȂȃҴȀҰτȂȃҶҽτҰҽҰȅҴȀȑҼҴҽҶτӀҴȀҹҿȇȍτҹȂȇȒҿȁ.

bѾτҙҶτȇȀҶȂҹҼҿӀҿҹȍȂҴȃҴτӀҿȃȌτȌҽҰτҶһҴҺȃȀҹҺȑτ
ҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿτȃҿȄτҿӀҿȎҿȄτҿτҳҹҰҺȑӀȃҶȁτON/OάάτҴȎҽҰҹτ
ȇҰһҰȂҼȌҽҿȁ.τEҽҰτҶһҴҺȃȀҹҺȑτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿτȃҿτҿӀҿȎҿτҳҴҽτ
ҼӀҿȀҴȎτҽҰτȃҴҷҴȎτӀһȌҿҽτȂҴτȍτҴҺȃȑȁτһҴҹȃҿȄȀҲȎҰȁτҴȎҽҰҹτ
ҴӀҹҺȎҽҳȄҽҿτҺҰҹτӀȀȌӀҴҹτҽҰτҴӀҹȂҺҴȄҰȂȃҴȎ.

cѾτ ҏҲȋҵҴȃҴτȃҿτȅҹȁτҰӀȑτȃҶҽτӀȀȎҵҰτҺҰҹ/ȍτҰȅҰҹȀȌȂȃҴτ
ȃҶҽτҼӀҰȃҰȀȎҰτӀȀҹҽτҳҹҴҾȋҲҴȃҴτȂȃҿτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿτҼҹҰτ
ҿӀҿҹҰҳȍӀҿȃҴτҴȀҲҰȂȎҰτȀȒҷҼҹȂҶȁ,τӀȀҹҽτҰһһȋҾҴȃҴτ
ȌҽҰτҴҾȋȀȃҶҼҰτȍτȑȃҰҽτӀȀȑҺҴҹȃҰҹτҽҰτҳҹҰȅȄһȋҾҴȃҴ/
ҽҰτҰӀҿҷҶҺҴȒȂҴȃҴτȃҿτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿ.τΑȄȃȋτȃҰτӀȀҿһҶӀȃҹҺȋτ
ҼȌȃȀҰτҰȂȅҰһҴȎҰȁτҼҴҹώҽҿȄҽτȃҿҽτҺȎҽҳȄҽҿτҰӀȑτȃȄȇȑҽτ
ҰҷȌһҶȃҶτҴҺҺȎҽҶȂҶτȃҿȄτҶһҴҺȃȀҹҺҿȒτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿȄ.

(ѾτґҹҰȅȄһȋҲҴȃҴτȃҰτҶһҴҺȃȀҹҺȋτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҰτӀҿȄτҳҴτ
ȇȀҶȂҹҼҿӀҿҹҴȎȃҴτҼҰҺȀҹȋτҰӀȑτӀҰҹҳҹȋ.τҙҶҽτҰȅȍҽҴȃҴτ
ȋȃҿҼҰτӀҿȄτҳҴҽτҴȎҽҰҹτҴҾҿҹҺҴҹȉҼȌҽҰτҼҴτȃҿτ
ҶһҴҺȃȀҹҺȑτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿτȍτҳҴҽτȌȇҿȄҽτҳҹҰұȋȂҴҹτҰȄȃȌȁτ
ȃҹȁτҿҳҶҲȎҴȁτȇȀȍȂҶȁτҽҰτȃҿτȇȀҶȂҹҼҿӀҿҹȍȂҿȄҽ.τҠҰτ
ҶһҴҺȃȀҹҺȋτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҰτҴȎҽҰҹτҴӀҹҺȎҽҳȄҽҰτȑȃҰҽτ
ȇȀҶȂҹҼҿӀҿҹҿȒҽȃҰҹτҰӀȑτȋӀҴҹȀҰτӀȀȑȂȉӀҰ.

0ѾτҚҰτӀҴȀҹӀҿҹȍȂȃҴτӀȀҿȂҴҺȃҹҺȋτȃҿτҶһҴҺȃȀҹҺȑτȂҰȁτ
ҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿτҺҰҹτҽҰτҴһȌҲȇҴȃҴ,τҰҽτȃҰτҺҹҽҿȒҼҴҽҰτȃҼȍҼҰȃҰτ
ȃҿȄτһҴҹȃҿȄȀҲҿȒҽτȋȈҿҲҰτҺҰҹτҳҴҽτҼӀһҿҺȋȀҿȄҽ,τȍτ
ҼȍӀȉȁτȌȇҿȄҽτȇҰһȋȂҴҹτȍτȂӀȋȂҴҹτҴҾҰȀȃȍҼҰȃҰ,τȃҰτ
ҿӀҿȎҰτҴӀҶȀҴȋҵҿȄҽτȌȃȂҹτҰȀҽҶȃҹҺȋτȃҿҽτȃȀȑӀҿτ
һҴҹȃҿȄȀҲȎҰȁτȃҿȄτҶһҴҺȃȀҹҺҿȒτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿȄ.τґώȂȃҴτ
ȃȄȇȑҽτȇҰһҰȂҼȌҽҰτҴҾҰȀȃȍҼҰȃҰτȃҿȄτҶһҴҺȃȀҹҺҿȒτ
ҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿȄτҲҹҰτҴӀҹȂҺҴȄȍτӀȀҹҽτȃҿτȇȀҶȂҹҼҿӀҿҹȍȂҴȃҴτ
Ӏȋһҹ.τΗτҰҽҴӀҰȀҺȍȁτȂȄҽȃȍȀҶȂҶτȃȉҽτҶһҴҺȃȀҹҺώҽτ
ҴȀҲҰһҴȎȉҽτҰӀҿȃҴһҴȎτҰҹȃȎҰτӀҿһһώҽτҰȃȄȇҶҼȋȃȉҽ.

1Ѿτ ґҹҰȃҶȀҴȎȃҴτȃҰτҺҿӀȃҹҺȋτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҰτҺҿȅȃҴȀȋτҺҰҹτ
ҺҰҷҰȀȋ.τҠҰτҺҿӀȃҹҺȋτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҰτӀҿȄτȂȄҽȃҶȀҿȒҽȃҰҹτҼҴτ
ӀȀҿȂҿȇȍτҼӀҿȀҿȒҽτҽҰτҿҳҶҲҶҷҿȒҽτҴȒҺҿһҰτҺҰҹτҽҰτ
ҴһҴҲȇҷҿȒҽτҺҰһȒȃҴȀҰ.

2ѾτЖȀҶȂҹҼҿӀҿҹҴȎȃҴτȃҰτҶһҴҺȃȀҹҺȋτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҰ,τȃҰτ
ҴҾҰȀȃȍҼҰȃҰ,τȃҰτȇȀҶȂҹҼҿӀҿҹȍȂҹҼҰτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҰτҺȃһ.τ
ȂȒҼȅȉҽҰτҼҴτȃҹȁτӀҰȀҿȒȂҴȁτҿҳҶҲȎҴȁτҺҰҷώȁ.τ
ҘҰҼұȋҽҴȃҴτȃҰȄȃȑȇȀҿҽҰτȄӀȑȈҶҽτȂҰȁτȃҹȁτȂȄҽҷȍҺҴȁτ
ҴȀҲҰȂȎҰȁτҺҰҹτȃҶҽτȄӀȑτҴҺȃȌһҴȂҶτҴȀҲҰȂȎҰ.τΗτȇȀȍȂҶτ
ȃҿȄτҶһҴҺȃȀҹҺҿȒτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿȄτҲҹҰτȋһһҴȁτҴҺȃȑȁτҰӀȑτȃҹȁτ
ӀȀҿұһҴӀȑҼҴҽҴȁτҴȀҲҰȂȎҴȁτҼӀҿȀҴȎτҽҰτҳҶҼҹҿȄȀҲȍȂҴҹτ
ҴӀҹҺȎҽҳȄҽҴȁτҺҰȃҰȂȃȋȂҴҹȁ.

5) SERVICE
aѾτґȎҽҴȃҴτȃҿτҶһҴҺȃȀҹҺȑτȂҰȁτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿτҲҹҰτҴӀҹȂҺҴȄȍτ

ҰӀȑτȋȀҹȂȃҰτҴҹҳҹҺҴȄҼȌҽҿτӀȀҿȂȉӀҹҺȑ,τҼȑҽҿτҼҴτ
ҲҽȍȂҹҰτҰҽȃҰһһҰҺȃҹҺȋ.τEȃȂҹτҴҾҰȂȅҰһȎҵҴȃҰҹτҶτ
ҳҹҰȃȍȀҶȂҶτȃҶȁτҰȂȅȋһҴҹҰȁτȃҿȄτҶһҴҺȃȀҹҺҿȒτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿȄ.

ҡҝҜ∆ҒҖқҒҖҟτҎҟΦҎҘҒҖҎҟτҐҖҎτҟҒҐҎ
ҐҒҚίҗҎ
•τ χҴұҰҹȉҷҴȎȃҴτȑȃҹτҶτȃȋȂҶτȃҿȄτӀҰȀҴȇȑҼҴҽҿȄτȀҴȒҼҰȃҿȁτ

ҴȎҽҰҹτȎҳҹҰτҼҴτȃҶҽτȃȋȂҶτӀҿȄτȄӀҿҳҴҹҺҽȒҴȃҰҹτȂȃҶҽτӀҹҽҰҺȎҳҰτ
ҳҴҳҿҼȌҽȉҽτȃҿȄτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿȄτѽҴȀҲҰһҴȎҰτӀҿȄτȅȌȀҿȄҽτȃҶҽτ
ȌҽҳҴҹҾҶτʿˀʽДτȍτʿˁʽДτҼӀҿȀҿȒҽτҽҰτȂȄҽҳҴҷҿȒҽτҴӀȎȂҶȁτȂҴτ
ӀȀȎҵҰτʿʿʽДѾ
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•τ ҒһȌҲҾȃҴτȃҶτһҴҹȃҿȄȀҲȎҰτȃҿȄτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿȄτӀȀҹҽτҰӀȑτҺȋҷҴτ
ȇȀȍȂҶ,τҺҰҹτȂҴτӀҴȀȎӀȃȉȂҶτұһȋұҶȁ,τӀȋȃҴτȃҿτҲҹҰτҴӀҹȂҺҴȄȍτ
ȂҴτҺȋӀҿҹҿτҴҾҴҹҳҹҺҴȄҼȌҽҿτȋȃҿҼҿτ-τӀҿȃȌτҼҶҽτҰҽҿȎҲҴȃҴτ
ҼȑҽҿҹτȂҰȁτȃҿτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿ

•τ ҙҶҽτҺҰȃҴȀҲȋҵҴȂȃҴτȄһҹҺȋτӀҿȄτӀҴȀҹȌȇҿȄҽτҰҼȎҰҽȃҿ 
ѽȃҿτҰҼȎҰҽȃҿτҷҴȉȀҴȎȃҰҹτȂҰҽτҺҰȀҺҹҽҿҲȑҽҿτȄһҹҺȑѾ

•τ ΑȄȃȑτȃҿτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿτҳҴҽτӀȀȌӀҴҹτҽҰτȇȀҶȂҹҼҿӀҿҹҴȎȃҰҹτҰӀȑτ
ȋȃҿҼҰτҺȋȃȉτȃȉҽτʾ˃τҴȃώҽ

•τ ΗτҶȇҶȃҹҺȍτȂȃȋҷҼҶτҺҰȃȋτȃҶҽτҴȀҲҰȂȎҰτҴҽҳȌȇҴȃҰҹτҽҰτ
ҾҴӀҴȀȋȂҴҹτȃҰτ˅˂τ(χѽAѾτ-τҲҹ’τҰȄȃȑτҷҰτӀȀȌӀҴҹτҽҰτȅҿȀȋȃҴτ
ӀȀҿȂȃҰȂȎҰτҰҺҿȍȁ

•τ ңҿȀȋȃҴτӀȀҿȂȃҰȃҴȄȃҹҺȋτҲȄҰһҹȋτȑȃҰҽτҴȀҲȋҵҴȂȃҴτҼҴτ
ȄһҹҺȋτӀҿȄτӀҰȀȋҲҿȄҽτҲȀȌҵҰ

•τ ΗτȂҺȑҽҶτҰӀȑτȄһҹҺȋτȑӀȉȁτҼӀҿҲҹȌȁτӀҿȄτӀҴȀҹȌȇҿȄҽτ
ҼȑһȄұҳҿ,τҿȀҹȂҼȌҽҰτҴȎҳҶτҾȒһҿȄ,τҰҽȑȀҲҰҽҰτȂȃҿҹȇҴȎҰτҺҰҹτ
ҼȌȃҰһһҰτҼӀҿȀҴȎτҽҰτҴȎҽҰҹτҴӀҹұһҰұȍȁτѽҶτҴӀҰȅȍτȍτҶτ
ҴҹȂӀҽҿȍτȃҶȁτȂҺȑҽҶȁτҼӀҿȀҴȎτҽҰτӀȀҿҺҰһȌȂҴҹτҰһһҴȀҲҹҺȌȁτ
ҰҽȃҹҳȀȋȂҴҹȁτȍ/ҺҰҹτҰҽҰӀҽҴȄȂȃҹҺȌȁτҰȂҷȌҽҴҹҴȁτȂȃҿҽτ
ȇҴҹȀҹȂȃȍτȍτȂҴτȋȃҿҼҰτӀҿȄτӀҰȀȎȂȃҰҽȃҰҹѾτ-τҽҰτȅҿȀȋȃҴτ
ӀȀҿȂȉӀȎҳҰτӀȀҿȂȃҰȂȎҰȁτҰӀȑτȃҶτȂҺȑҽҶτҺҰҹτҽҰτ
ҴȀҲȋҵҴȂȃҴτҼҴτȂȄȂҺҴȄȍτҰȅҰȎȀҴȂҶȁτȂҺȑҽҶȁτȑȃҰҽτ
ҴȎҽҰҹτҳȄҽҰȃȑ

•τ ҜȀҹȂҼȌҽҰτҴȎҳҶτȂҺȑҽҶȁτȃҰҾҹҽҿҼҿȒҽȃҰҹτȉȁτҺҰȀҺҹҽҿҲȑҽҰτ
ѽȑӀȉȁτҶτȂҺȑҽҶτҰӀȑτȃҶτҳȀȄτȍτȃҶҽτҿҾҹȋѾτҹҳҹҰȎȃҴȀҰτȂҴτ
ȂȄҽҳȄҰȂҼȑτҼҴτӀȀȑȂҷҴȃҰτȂȄҽȃȍȀҶȂҶȁτҾȒһҿȄτ-τҽҰτ
ȅҿȀȋȃҴτӀȀҿȂȉӀȎҳҰτӀȀҿȂȃҰȂȎҰȁτҰӀȑτȃҶτȂҺȑҽҶτҺҰҹτ
ҽҰτҴȀҲȋҵҴȂȃҴτҼҴτȂȄȂҺҴȄȍτҰȅҰȎȀҴȂҶȁτȂҺȑҽҶȁτ
ȑȃҰҽτҴȎҽҰҹτҳȄҽҰȃȑ

•τ ΑҺҿһҿȄҷȍȂȃҴτȃҹȁτȂȇҴȃҹҺȌȁτҼҴτȂҺȑҽҶτҴҷҽҹҺȌȁτҳҹҰȃȋҾҴҹȁτ
ҲҹҰτȃҰτȄһҹҺȋτӀҿȄτҷȌһҴȃҴτҽҰτҴȀҲҰȂȃҴȎȃҴ

•τ XȀҶȂҹҼҿӀҿҹҴȎȃҴτҰȂȅҰһҴȎȁ,τȃҴһҴȎȉȁτҾҴȃȄһҹҲҼȌҽҴȁτ
ӀȀҿҴҺȃȋȂҴҹȁτҺҰһȉҳȎҿȄτҼҴτȇȉȀҶȃҹҺȑȃҶȃҰτʾ˃τA8ps

•τ ҝȋҽȃҰτҽҰτҰӀҿȂȄҽҳȌҴȃҰҹτȃҶҽτӀȀȎҵҰτҰӀȑτȃҿτ
ҶһҴҺȃȀҹҺȑτҳȎҺȃȄҿτӀȀҹҽτҺȋҽҴȃҴτҺȋӀҿҹҰτȀȒҷҼҹȂҶτȍτ
ҰһһȋҾҴȃҴτҴҾȋȀȃҶҼҰ

ҝҞίҚτҎҝOτВҔτЖҞҔҟҔ
•τ AȅҰҹȀȌȂȃҴτȑһҰτȃҰτҴҼӀȑҳҹҰτҰӀȑτȃҶҽτҲȀҰҼҼȍτҺҿӀȍȁ,τ

ӀȋҽȉτҺҰҹτҺȋȃȉ,τӀȀҹҽτҾҴҺҹҽȍȂҴȃҴτȃҶҽτҺҿӀȍ
•τ ҝȀҿȅȄһȋҾȃҴτȃҿτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿτҰӀȑτȃȄȇȑҽτȅҷҿȀȌȁτҰӀȑτҾȌҽҰτ

ȂώҼҰȃҰτѽұȎҳҴȁ,τҺҰȀȅҹȋτȍτȋһһҰѾτӀҿȄτȎȂȉȁτҴȎҽҰҹτҼȌȂҰτȂȃҿτ
ҺҿҼҼȋȃҹτӀҿȄτҷҰτҳҿȄһȌȈҴȃҴτ-τҰȅҰҹȀȌȂȃҴτȃҰτӀȀҹҽτ
ҰȀȇȎȂҴȃҴτȃҶҽτҴȀҲҰȂȎҰ

•τ ҟȃҴȀҴώȂȃҴτȃҿτҺҿҼҼȋȃҹτҴȀҲҰȂȎҰȁτѽȃҿτҺҿҼҼȋȃҹτ
ҴȀҲҰȂȎҴȁτȂȄҲҺȀҰȃҴȎȃҰҹτҺҰһȒȃҴȀҰτҼҴτȂȅҹҲҺȃȍȀҴȁτȍτȂҴτ
ҼȌҲҲҴҽҶτӀҰȀȋτҼҴτȃҿτȇȌȀҹѾ

җҎВҎτВҔτЖҞҔҟҔ
•τ ҚҰτҺȀҰȃȋȃҴτȃҿτҶһҴҺȃȀҹҺȑτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿτҰӀȑτȃҹȁτ

ҼҿҽȉҼȌҽҴȁτҴӀҹȅȋҽҴҹҴȁτȂȄҲҺȀȋȃҶȂҶȁτȑȃҰҽτ
ȄӀȋȀȇҴҹτҺȎҽҳȄҽҿȁτȃҿτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿτҽҰτȌȀҷҴҹτȂҴτҴӀҰȅȍτ
ҼҴτҼҶτҿȀҰȃҿȒȁτҶһҴҺȃȀҿȅȑȀҿȄȁτҰҲȉҲҿȒȁτȍτȃҿτȎҳҹҿτ
ȃҿτҺҰһώҳҹȑτȃҿȄτѽҶτҴӀҰȅȍτҼҴτȌҽҰҽτҶһҴҺȃȀҿȅȑȀҿτ
ҰҲȉҲȑτҼӀҿȀҴȎτҽҰτҷȌȂҴҹτȃҰτҼҴȃҰһһҹҺȋτҼȌȀҶτȃҿȄτ
ҶһҴҺȃȀҹҺҿȒτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿȄτҴӀȎȂҶȁτȄӀȑτȃȋȂҶτҺҰҹτӀȀҿҺҰһȌȂҴҹτ
ȌȃȂҹτҶһҴҺȃȀҿӀһҶҾȎҰѾ

•τ ҚҰτҺȀҰȃȋȃҴτӀȋҽȃҰτȃҿτҺҰһώҳҹҿτҼҰҺȀҹȋτҰӀȑτȃҰτҺҹҽҿȒҼҴҽҰτ
ҼȌȀҶτȃҿȄτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿȄτȂҰȁτ-τҺȀҰȃȋȃҴτȃҿτҺҰһώҳҹҿτӀȀҿȁτȃҰτ
ӀȎȂȉ,τҼҰҺȀҹȋτҰӀȑτȃҿτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿ

•τ ҟҴτӀҴȀȎӀȃȉȂҶτӀҿȄτȄӀҿȂȃҴȎτұһȋұҶτȍτҺҿӀҴȎτȃҿτҺҰһώҳҹҿτ
ҺҰȃȋτȃҶҽτҴȀҲҰȂȎҰ,τҼҶҽτҰҲҲȎҵҴȃҴτȃҿτҺҰһώҳҹҿ,τҰһһȋτ
ҰӀҿȂȄҽҳȌȂȃҴτҰҼȌȂȉȁτȃҿτȅҹȁτҰӀȑτȃҶҽτӀȀȎҵҰ

•τ ҝҿȃȌτҼҶτȇȀҶȂҹҼҿӀҿҹҴȎȃҴτȃҿτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿτȑȃҰҽτȌȇҴҹτȄӀҿȂȃҴȎτ
ұһȋұҶτȃҿτҺҰһώҳҹҿτ-τȃҿτҺҰһώҳҹҿτҷҰτӀȀȌӀҴҹτҽҰτ
ҰҽȃҹҺҰȃҰȂȃҰҷҴȎτҰӀȑτȌҽҰҽτҴҾҴҹҳҹҺҴȄҼȌҽҿτȃҴȇҽȎȃҶ

•τ ҟҴτӀҴȀȎӀȃȉȂҶτҶһҴҺȃȀҹҺȍȁτȍτҼҶȇҰҽҹҺȍȁτҳȄȂһҴҹȃҿȄȀҲȎҰȁ,τ
ȂȃҰҼҰȃȍȂȃҴτҰҼȌȂȉȁτȃҿτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿτҺҰҹτұҲȋһȃҴτȃҿτҰӀȑτȃҶҽτ
ӀȀȎҵҰ

•τ KȀҰȃȍȂȃҴτȃҰτȇȌȀҹҰτҼҰҺȀҹȋτҰӀȑτȃҿҽτҳȎȂҺҿτҺҿӀȍȁτҺҰȃȋτȃҶτ
һҴҹȃҿȄȀҲȎҰτȃҿȄ

ҒқҎҞВҔҙҎВҎ
•τ ΗτБKίότҴҲҲȄȋȃҰҹτȃҶҽτȃȌһҴҹҰτһҴҹȃҿȄȀҲȎҰτȃҿȄτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿȄτ

ҼȑҽҿτȑȃҰҽτȇȀҶȂҹҼҿӀҿҹҿȒҽȃҰҹτҰȄҷҴҽȃҹҺȋτҴҾҰȀȃȍҼҰȃҰ
•τ ҙҶτȇȀҶȂҹҼҿӀҿҹҴȎȃҴτȀҰҲҹȂҼȌҽҴȁ,τӀҰȀҰҼҿȀȅȉҼȌҽҴȁτȍτ

ȂȃҿҼȉҼȌҽҴȁτӀȀҹҿҽҿһҴӀȎҳҴȁ
ЗҝҎίҕҞίҎτЖҞҔҟҔ
•τ ҜȃҰҽτȇȀҶȂҹҼҿӀҿҹҴȎȃҴτȃҿτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿτȂȃҿτȒӀҰҹҷȀҿ,τ

ȂȄҽҳȌȂȃҴτȃҿτȇȀҶȂҹҼҿӀҿҹώҽȃҰȁτȌҽҰҽτҳҹҰҺȑӀȃҶτ
ҰȂȅҰһҴȎҰȁτҼҴτҼȌҲҹȂȃҿτȑȀҹҿτҴҽҴȀҲҿӀҿȎҶȂҶȁτˀʽτ8A,τҺҰҹτ
ȇȀҶȂҹҼҿӀҿҹҴȎȃҴτҼȑҽҿτҺҰһώҳҹҿτӀȀҿȌҺȃҰȂҶȁτҴҹҳҹҺȑτҲҹҰτ
ȄӀҰȎҷȀҹҰτȇȀȍȂҶτҺҰҹτҴҾҿӀһҹȂҼȌҽҿτҼҴτҰҳҹȋұȀҿȇҶτӀȀȎҵҰτ
ȂȒҽҳҴȂҶȁ

ҙҒВҎτВҔτЖҞҔҟҔ
•τ OȃҰҽτȃҴһҴҹώҽҴȃҴτȃҶҽτҳҿȄһҴҹȋτȂҰȁτҺҰҹτҰҺҿȄҼӀȋȃҴτȃҿτ

ҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿτȂȃҿτӀһȋϊ,τҺһҴȎȂȃҴτȃҿҽτҳҹҰҺȑӀȃҶτҺҰҹτ
ұҴұҰҹȉҷȍȃҴτȑȃҹτȑһҰτȃҰτҺҹҽҿȒҼҴҽҰτҼȌȀҶτȃҿȄτȌȇҿȄҽτ
ȂȃҰҼҰȃȍȂҴҹτҴҽȃҴһώȁ

ЖҞήҟή
•τ EҺҺȎҽҶȂҶ/ҟȃҰȂҶτ4
•τ ΑȂȅȋһҹȂҶτȃҿȄτҳҹҰҺȑӀȃҶτҲҹҰτȂȄҽҴȇȍτһҴҹȃҿȄȀҲȎҰτ5
•τ ΑһһҰҲȍτӀȀҹҿҽҿһҴӀȎҳȉҽτ6

!τ ȃҿӀҿҷҴȃȍȂȃҴτȃҶҽτһҴӀȎҳҰτҼȌȂҰτҼҴτȃҿȄȁτҿҳȑҽȃҴȁτ
ӀȀҿȁτȃҰτҴҼӀȀȑȁτ7

•τ җҿӀȍτȂҴτʾ˂°/ˀʽ°/ˁ˂°τ8
•τ ҞȒҷҼҹȂҶτȃҶȁτȃҰȇȒȃҶȃҰȁτҺҿӀȍȁτҰҽȋһҿҲҰτҼҴτȃҿτȄһҹҺȑτӀҿȄτ

ȇȀҶȂҹҼҿӀҿҹҴȎȃҰҹτ9 (4281Ѿ
!τ ȂҴτӀҴȀȎӀȃȉȂҶτӀҿȄτȃҿτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿτҳҴҽτҺҹҽҴȎȃҰҹτ

ȑȃҰҽτҿτȃȀҿȇȎȂҺҿȁτψτұȀȎȂҺҴȃҰҹτȂȃҶτҷȌȂҶτʾ,τ
ҴӀҹһȌҾȃҴτҼҹҰτȄȈҶһȑȃҴȀҶτȃҰȇȒȃҶȃҰτҺҿӀȍȁτҺҰҹτ
ҼҴҹώȂȃҴτȃҶҽτȃҰȇȒȃҶȃҰτҺҿӀȍȁτҼȑһҹȁτҰȀȇȎȂҴҹτҽҰτ
ҺҹҽҴȎȃҰҹτȃҿτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿ

•τ ΑӀҿȀȀȑȅҶȂҶτȂҺȑҽҶȁτ0a
!τ ҼҶτȇȀҶȂҹҼҿӀҿҹҴȎȃҴτȃҶҽτҶһҴҺȃȀҹҺȍτȂҺҿȒӀҰτȑȃҰҽτ

ҺȑұҴȃҴτҼȌȃҰһһҰ
•τ ңȄȂҶȃȍȀҰȁτȂҺȑҽҶȁτ0b
•τ XҴҹȀҹȂҼȑȁτȃҿȄτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿȄ

-τ ӀȀҹҽτҴҽҴȀҲҿӀҿҹȍȂҴȃҴτȃҿτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿ,τұҴұҰҹȉҷҴȎȃҴτȑȃҹτ
ȃҿτҼӀȀҿȂȃҹҽȑτȋҺȀҿτȃҶȁτӀһȋҺҰȁτұȋȂҶȁτҰҺҿȄҼӀȋτ
ҴӀȎӀҴҳҰτȂȃҿτҺҰȃҴȀҲҰҵȑҼҴҽҿτҰҽȃҹҺҴȎҼҴҽҿ

-τ ҺȀҰȃȋȃҴτҺҰһȋτȃҿτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿ,τҼҴτȃҰτҳȒҿτȇȌȀҹҰ,τҿȒȃȉȁτ
ώȂȃҴτҽҰτȌȇҴȃҴτҰҽȋτӀȋȂҰτȂȃҹҲҼȍτȃҿҽτӀһȍȀҶτȌһҴҲȇҿτ
ȃҿȄτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿȄ

!τ ҴҽώτҴȀҲȋҵҴȂȃҴ,τҽҰτҺȀҰȃȋȃҴτӀȋҽȃҰτȃҿτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿτ
ҰӀȑτȃҶ/ȃҹȁτһҰұȍ/ȌȁτҼҴτҲҺȀҹτȇȀώҼҰτ!

-τ ұҴұҰҹȉҷҴȎȃҴτȑȃҹτҿһȑҺһҶȀҶτҶτҴӀҹȅȋҽҴҹҰτȃҶȁτӀһȋҺҰȁτ
ұȋȂҶȁτȂȃҶȀȎҵҴȃҰҹτҺҰһȋτȂȃҿτҺҰȃҴȀҲҰҵȑҼҴҽҿτ
ҰҽȃҹҺҴȎҼҴҽҿ

!τ ұҴұҰҹȉҷҴȎȃҴτȑȃҹτҶτһҴӀȎҳҰτȌȇҴҹτȂȃҰҼҰȃȍȂҴҹτ
ȃҴһҴȎȉȁτӀȀҹҽτȂҶҺώȂҴȃҴτȃҿτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿτҰӀȑτȃҿτ
ҺҰȃҴȀҲҰҵȑҼҴҽҿτҰҽȃҹҺҴȎҼҴҽҿ

-τ ҺȀҰȃȋȃҴτȃҹȁτȂȇҹȂҼȌȁτҰҴȀҹȂҼҿȒτωτ2τҰҺȋһȄӀȃҴȁ
•τ җһҹӀτҺҰһȉҳȎҿȄτ@
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OґήҐίEҟτEΦAҞύOҐήҟ
•τ XȀҶȂҹҼҿӀҿҹҴȎȃҴτȃҹȁτҺҰȃȋһһҶһҴȁτӀȀҹҿҽҿһҴӀȎҳҴȁτ#

!τ ȃҿτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿτҳȌȇҴȃҰҹτȃҹȁτӀҴȀҹȂȂȑȃҴȀҴȁτ
ӀȀҹҿҽҿһҴӀȎҳҴȁτȂȇȍҼҰȃҿȁτВτҺҰҹτГτӀҿȄτ
ҳҹҰȃȎҷҴҽȃҰҹτȂȃҶҽτҰҲҿȀȋτ$

•τ ҜȃҰҽτҺȑұҴȃҴτҼȌȃҰһһҰ,τһҹӀҰȎҽҴȃҴτȃҰҺȃҹҺȋτȃҶҽτ
ӀȀҹҿҽҿһҴӀȎҳҰτҼҴτһȋҳҹ

•τ ҐҹҰτҼҹҰτҴȄҷҴȎҰτҺҿӀȍτҰҺȀҹұҴȎҰȁ,τҺҰȃҴȄҷȒҽҴȃҴτȃҿτ
ҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿτҼҴτȃҶҽτӀһȋҺҰτұȋȂҶȁτҺҰȃȋτҼȍҺҿȁτȃҶȁτȋҺȀҶȁτ
ҼҹҰȁτҴȄҷҴȎҰȁτȂҰҽȎҳҰȁτ%

•τ ВȀȄӀȍȂȃҴτӀȀώȃҰτҼҹҰτȃȀȒӀҰτӀȀҹҽτҺȋҽҴȃҴτҴҲҺҿӀȌȁτ^
•τ җҿӀȍτȇȉȀȎȁτҰҺȎҳҴȁ

-τ ҺҰһȒȈȃҴτȃҶτҲȀҰҼҼȍτҺҿӀȍȁτҼҴτӀҴȀҹȂȂȑȃҴȀҰτ
ȂȃȀώҼҰȃҰτȅҰȀҳҹȋȁτҺҿһһҶȃҹҺȍȁτȃҰҹҽȎҰȁτӀȀҹҽτҺȋҽҴȃҴτ
ȃҶҽτҺҿӀȍ

-τ ҺȀҰȃȋȃҴτӀȋҽȃҿȃҴτȃҶҽτҺҰһȍτӀһҴȄȀȋτȃҿȄτ
ҺҰȃҴȀҲҰҵȑҼҴҽҿȄτҰҽȃҹҺҴҹҼȌҽҿȄτӀȀҿȁτȃҰτҺȋȃȉ

•τ ҐҹҰτӀҴȀҹȂȂȑȃҴȀҴȁτȂȄҼұҿȄһȌȁτҳҴȎȃҴτwww.skil.com

ҟҡҚҠҔҞҔҟҔτ/τҟҒҞҏҖҟ
•τ ΑȄȃȑτȃҿτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿτҳҴҽτӀȀҿҿȀȎҵҴȃҰҹτҲҹҰτҴӀҰҲҲҴһҼҰȃҹҺȍτ

ȇȀȍȂҶ
•τ җȀҰȃȋȃҴτӀȋҽȃҿȃҴτȃҿτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿτҺҰҹτȃҿτҺҰһώҳҹҿτҺҰҷҰȀȋτ

ѽҺҰҹτҹҳҹҰȎȃҴȀҰτȃҹȁτҷȄȀȎҳҴȁτҰҴȀҹȂҼҿȒτωτ2Ѿ
!τ ҰȅҰҹȀȌȂȃҴτȃҶҽτӀȀȎҵҰτӀȀҹҽτȃҿτҺҰҷȋȀҹȂҼҰ

•τ ΑҽτӀҰȀ’τȑһҴȁτȃҹȁτҴӀҹҼҴһҶҼȌҽҴȁτҼҴҷȑҳҿȄȁτҺҰȃҰȂҺҴȄȍȁτҺҹτ
ҴһȌҲȇҿȄτȃҿτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿτȂȃҰҼҰȃȍȂҴҹτҺȋӀҿȃҴτҽҰτһҴҹȃҿȄȀҲҴȎ,τ
ȃȑȃҴτҶτҴӀҹȂҺҴȄȍτȃҿȄτӀȀȌӀҴҹτҽҰτҰҽҰȃҴҷҴȎτȂ’τȌҽҰτ
ҴҾҿȄȂҹҿҳҿȃҶҼȌҽҿτȂȄҽҴȀҲҴȎҿτҲҹҰτҶһҴҺȃȀҹҺȋτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҰτ
ȃҶȁτБKίό
-τ ȂȃҴȎһȃҴτȃҿτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿτȇȉȀȎȁτҽҰτȃҿτ

ҰӀҿȂȄҽҰȀҼҿһҿҲȍȂҴȃҴτҼҰҵȎτҼҴτȃҶҽτҰӀȑҳҴҹҾҶτ
ҰҲҿȀȋȁτȂȃҿτҺҰȃȋȂȃҶҼҰτҰӀȑτȃҿτҿӀҿȎҿτȃҿτҰҲҿȀȋȂҰȃҴτȍτ
ȂȃҿҽτӀһҶȂҹȌȂȃҴȀҿτȂȃҰҷҼȑτȃҴȇҽҹҺȍȁτҴҾȄӀҶȀȌȃҶȂҶȁτ
ȃҶȁτБKίότѽҷҰτұȀҴȎȃҴτȃҹȁτҳҹҴȄҷȒҽȂҴҹȁτҺҰҹτȃҿτҳҹȋҲȀҰҼҼҰτ
ȂȄҽȃȍȀҶȂҶȁτȃҿȄτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿȄτȂȃҶҽτҹȂȃҿȂҴһȎҳҰτ
www.skil.comѾ

ҝҒҞίχҎҘҘOҚ
•τ ҙҶҽτӀҴȃȋȃҴτȃҰτҶһҴҺȃȀҹҺȋτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҰ,τҴҾҰȀȃҶҼȋȃҰτ

ҺҰҹτȂȄȂҺҴȄҰȂȎҰτȂȃҿҽτҺȋҳҿτҿҹҺҹҰҺώҽτ
ҰӀҿȀȀҹҼҼȋȃȉҽτѽҼȑҽҿτҲҹҰτȃҹȁτȇώȀҴȁτȃҶȁτҒҒѾ
-τ ȂȒҼȅȉҽҰτҼҴτȃҶҽτҴȄȀȉӀҰϊҺȍτҿҳҶҲȎҰτʿʽʾʿ/ʾˆ/ҒҗτӀҴȀȎτ

ҶһҴҺȃȀҹҺώҽτҺҰҹτҶһҴҺȃȀҿҽҹҺώҽτȂȄȂҺҴȄώҽτҺҰҹτȃҶҽτ
ҴҽȂȉҼȋȃȉȂȍτȃҶȁτȂȃҿτҴҷҽҹҺȑτҳȎҺҰҹҿ,τȃҰτҶһҴҺȃȀҹҺȋτ
ҴȀҲҰһҴȎҰτӀȀȌӀҴҹτҽҰτȂȄһһȌҲҿҽȃҰҹτҾҴȇȉȀҹȂȃȋτҺҰҹτҽҰτ
ҴӀҹȂȃȀȌȅҿҽȃҰҹτҲҹҰτҰҽҰҺȒҺһȉȂҶτҼҴτȃȀȑӀҿτȅҹһҹҺȑτ
ӀȀҿȁτȃҿτӀҴȀҹұȋһһҿҽ

-τ ȃҿτȂȒҼұҿһҿτ&τҷҰτȂҰȁτȃҿτҷȄҼȍȂҴҹτҰȄȃȑτȑȃҰҽτȌһҷҴҹτҶτ
ώȀҰτҽҰτӀҴȃȋҾҴȃҴτȃҹȁ

ґҔҘΩҟҔτҟҡҙҙҜҞΦΩҟҔҟτ
•τ ґҶһώҽҿȄҼҴτȄӀҴȄҷȒҽȉȁτȑȃҹτȃҿτӀȀҿϊȑҽτӀҿȄτ

ӀҴȀҹҲȀȋȅҴȃҰҹτȂȃҰѥҠҴȇҽҹҺȋτȇҰȀҰҺȃҶȀҹȂȃҹҺȋѥτ
ҴҺӀһҶȀώҽҴҹτȃҿȄȁτҴҾȍȁτҺҰҽҿҽҹȂҼҿȒȁτȍτҺҰȃҰȂҺҴȄҰȂȃҹҺȌȁτ
ȂȄȂȃȋȂҴҹȁ:τENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂,τENτ˃ʾʽʽʽ,τENτ˂˂ʽʾˁτȂȒҼȅȉҽҰτ
ҼҴτȃҹȁτҳҹҰȃȋҾҴҹȁτȃȉҽτҿҳҶҲҹώҽτʿʽʽˁ/ʾʽ˅/EK,τʿʽʽ˃/ˁʿ/EK,τ
2011/65/EE

•τ ҠҴȇҽҹҺȑȁτȅȋҺҴһҿȁτҰӀȑ:τSKIL Europe BV (PT-SEU/
ENέʾѾ,τ4825 BD Breda, NL

03.09.2014

ҕҜҞҡҏҜ/җҞҎґҎҟҙҜҡҟ
•τ ҙҴȃȀҶҼȌҽҶτȂȒµȅȉҽҰτҼҴτENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂τҶτȂȃȋҷҼҶτ

ҰҺҿȄȂȃҹҺȍȁτӀȎҴȂҶȁτҰȄȃҿȒτȃҿȄτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿȄτҰҽȌȀȇҴȃҰҹτȂҴτ
˅ˁτ(χѽAѾτҺҰҹτҶτȂȃȋҷҼҶτҶȇҶȃҹҺȍȁτҹȂȇȒҿȁτȂҴτˆ˂τ(χѽAѾτ
ѽҺҿҹҽȍτҰӀȑҺһҹȂҶ:τˀτ(χѾ,τҺҰҹτҿτҺȀҰҳҰȂµȑȁτȂҴτ✱τ8/s²τ
ѽҼҴҷҿҳҿȁτȇҴҹȀȑȁ/ұȀҰȇȎҿҽҰτ-τҰҽҰȂȅȋһҴҹҰτKτ=τʾ,˂τ8/s²Ѿ
✱τȑȃҰҽτҺȑұҴȃҴτҾȒһoτ˃,˄τ8/s²
✱τȑȃҰҽτҺȑұҴȃҴτҼȌȃҰһһҰτˁ,˅τ8/s²

•τ ҠҿτҴӀȎӀҴҳҿτӀҰȀҰҲȉҲȍȁτҺȀҰҳҰȂҼώҽτȌȇҴҹτҼҴȃȀҶҷҴȎτ
ȂȒҼȅȉҽҰτҼҴτҼҹҰτȃȄӀҿӀҿҹҶҼȌҽҶτҳҿҺҹҼȍτӀҿȄτҰҽҰȅȌȀҴȃҰҹτ
ȂȃҿτӀȀȑȃȄӀҿτENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂τ-τҼӀҿȀҴȎτҽҰτȇȀҶȂҹҼҿӀҿҹҶҷҴȎτҲҹҰτ
ȃҶτȂȒҲҺȀҹȂҶτҴҽȑȁτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿȄτҼҴτȌҽҰτȋһһҿ,τҺҰҷώȁτҺҰҹτȉȁτ
ӀȀҿҺҰȃҰȀҺȃҹҺȍτҰҾҹҿһȑҲҶȂҶτȃҶȁτȌҺҷҴȂҶȁτȂȃҿȄȁτ
ҺȀҰҳҰȂҼҿȒȁτȑȃҰҽτȃҿτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿτȇȀҶȂҹҼҿӀҿҹҴȎȃҰҹτҲҹҰτȃҹȁτ
ҴȅҰȀҼҿҲȌȁτӀҿȄτҰҽҰȅȌȀҿҽȃҰҹ
-τ ҶτȇȀȍȂҶτȃҿȄτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿȄτҲҹҰτҳҹҰȅҿȀҴȃҹҺȌȁτҴȅҰȀҼҿҲȌȁτ

ȍτҼҴτҳҹҰȅҿȀҴȃҹҺȋτȍτҺҰҺҿȂȄҽȃҶȀҶҼȌҽҰτҴҾҰȀȃȍҼҰȃҰτ
ҼӀҿȀҴȎτҽҰτҰȄҾȍȂҴҹτȂҶҼҰҽȃҹҺȋτȃҿτҴӀȎӀҴҳҿτȌҺҷҴȂҶȁ

-τ ȑȃҰҽτȃҿτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿτҴȎҽҰҹτҰӀҴҽҴȀҲҿӀҿҹҶҼȌҽҿτȍτ
ҳҿȄһҴȒҴҹτҰһһȋτҳҴҽτҴҺȃҴһҴȎτȃҶҽτҴȀҲҰȂȎҰ,τȃҿτҴӀȎӀҴҳҿτ
ȌҺҷҴȂҶȁτҼӀҿȀҴȎτҽҰτҼҴҹȉҷҴȎτȂҶҼҰҽȃҹҺȋ

!τ ӀȀҿȂȃҰȃҴȄȃҴȎȃҴτҰӀȑτȃҹȁτҴӀҹҳȀȋȂҴҹȁτȃȉҽτ
ҺȀҰҳҰȂҼώҽτȂȄҽȃҶȀώҽȃҰȁτȂȉȂȃȋτȃҿτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿτ
ҺҰҹτȃҰτҴҾҰȀȃȍҼҰȃȋτȃҿȄ,τҳҹҰȃҶȀώҽȃҰȁτȃҰτȇȌȀҹҰτ
ȂҰȁτҵҴȂȃȋτҺҰҹτҿȀҲҰҽώҽҿҽȃҰȁτȃҿҽτȃȀȑӀҿτ
ҴȀҲҰȂȎҰȁτȂҰȁ

ά)rΣstrΣΑτΒ)rt4calτ ˁʾ8ʾ/ˁʿ8ʾ
INTRODUCERE
•τ Ac0astΣτscu7Στ0st0τ(0st49atΣτp09truτaτ1ac0τp0r1orΣr4τş4τ

(0cupΣr4τϏ9τ7089,τ8at0r4a7τp7ast4c,τ80ta7,τp7Σc4τc0ra84c0τ
ş4τcauc4uc,τş4τ0st0τcor0spu9zΣtorτp09truτaτ1ac0τtΣ40tur4τϏ9τ
74940τ(r0aptΣτş4τcurbΣ,τcuτϏ8b49ar0τϏ9τu9234τ(0τˁ˂°

•τ Ac0astΣτscu7Στ9uτ0st0τ(0st49atΣτut474zΣr44τpro10s4o9a70
•τ ψ4t4ţ4τş4τpΣstraţ4τac0stτ8a9ua7τ(0τ49strucţ4u94τ3

DATE TEHNICE 1

ElEmENTElE SCUlEI 2
Aτ н9tr0rupΣtorτ(0sc34s/Ϗ9c34s
Bτ χuto9τp09truτϏ9c34(0r0aτϏ9tr0rupΣtoru7u4
Cτ Аot4ţΣτp09truτa5ustar0aτv4t0z04τ(0τtΣ40r0 (4281Ѿ
Dτ άa9t070τ(0τv09t47aţ40
Eτ ψ708Στp09truτcab7u



62

БίέГАANŢA
ίNБВАГψŢίГNίτωEτБίέГАANŢĂτέENEАAόE

 AВENŢίE!τψ4t4ţ4τtoat)τ4n(4caţ44l)τ()τaΒ)rt4zar)τş4τ
4nstrΑcţ4Αn4l).τN0r0sp0ctar0aτ49(4caţ447orτ(0τav0rt4zar0τş4τaτ
49strucţ4u947orτpoat0τprovocaτ070ctrocutar0,τ49c09(44τş4/sauτ
rΣ94r4τ2rav0.τPΣstraţ4τtoat)τ4n(4caţ44l)τ()τaΒ)rt4zar)τş4τ
4nstrΑcţ4Αn4l)τϏnτΒ)()r)aτΑt4l4zΣr4lorτΒ44toar). Termenul 
(0τѤscu7Στ070ctr4cΣѥτ1o7os4tτϏ9τ49(4caţ4470τ(0τav0rt4zar0τs0τ
r010rΣτ7aτscu7070τ070ctr4c0τa74809tat0τ(0τ7aτr0ţ0aτѽcuτcab7uτ(0τ
a74809tar0Ѿτş4τ7aτscu7070τ070ctr4c0τcuτacu8u7atorτѽ1ΣrΣτcab7uτ
(0τa74809tar0Ѿ.

ʾѾτБίέГАANŢAτόAτόOψГότωEτύГNψĂ
aѾτPΣstraţ4-ΒΣτlocΑlτ()τmΑncΣτcΑratτş4τb4n)τ4lΑm4nat. 

ω0zor(490aτ7aτ7ocu7τ(0τ8u9cΣτsauτ0Δ4st09ţaτu9orτ
sectoare de lucru neiluminate poate duce la accidente.

bѾτNΑτ1olos4ţ4τmaş4naτϏnτm)(44τcΑτp)r4colτ()τ)Δploz4),τ
acoloτΑn()τ)Δ4stΣτl4c34(),τ2az)τsaΑτpΑlb)r4τ
inflamabile. Sculele electrice pot produce scântei care 
sΣτapr49(Στpu7b0r470τsauτvapor44.

cѾτ NΑτp)rm4t)ţ4τacc)sΑlτcop44lorτş4τalτaltorτp)rsoan)τϏnτ
t4mpΑlτlΑcrΑlΑ4τcΑτmaş4na.τωacΣτv4τs0τ(4stra20τat09ţ4aτ
put0ţ4τp40r(0τco9tro7u7τasupraτ8aş4944.

ʿѾτБEψГАίВAВEτEόEψВАίψĂ
aѾτŞt)c3)rΑlτ()τracor(ar)τaτmaş4n44τtr)bΑ4)τsΣτs)τ

potr4Β)ascΣτcΑτpr4zaτ()τal4m)ntar).τNΑτ)st)τp)rm4sΣτ
Ϗnτn4c4-Αnτcazτmo(414car)aτşt)c3)rΑlΑ4.τNΑτ1olos4ţ4τ
a(aptoar)τp)ntrΑτşt)c3)r)τlaτmaş4n4l)τl)2at)τlaτ
pΣmΙnt.τŞt0c30r070τ908o(414cat0τş4τpr4z070τ(0τcur09tτ
a(0cvat0τac0storaτr0(ucτr4scu7τ(0τ070ctrocutar0.

bѾτEΒ4taţ4τcontactΑlτcorporalτcΑτsΑpra1)ţ)τl)2at)τlaτ
pΣmΙntτcaτţ)Β4,τra(4atoar),τpl4t)τ)l)ctr4c)τş4τ
frigidere.τEΔ4stΣτu9τr4scτcr0scutτ(0τ070ctrocutar0τatu9c4τ
cΙ9(τcorpu7τ(v.τ0st0τş4τ07τ702atτ7aτpΣ8Ι9t.

cѾτ NΑτlΣsaţ4τmaş4naτa1arΣτϏnτploa4)τsaΑτϏnτm)(4ΑτΑm)(. 
А4scu7τ(0τ070ctrocutar0τcr0şt0τatu9c4τcΙ9(τϏ9tr-oτscu7Στ
070ctr4cΣτpΣtru9(0τapΣ.

(ѾτNΑτtra2)ţ4τn4c4o(atΣτmaş4naτ()τcor(onΑlτ()τ
alimentare pentru a o transporta, a o atârna sau a 
scoat)τşt)c3)rΑlτ(4nτpr4zaτ()τcΑr)nt.τά)r4ţ4τcor(onΑlτ
()τal4m)ntar)τ()τcΣl(ΑrΣ,τΑl)4,τmΑc344τascΑţ4t)τsaΑτ
()τsΑbansambl)τa1lat)τϏnτm4şcar). Un cordon de 
a74809tar0τ(0t0r4oratτsauτϏ91Σşuratτ8Σr0şt0τr4scu7τ(0τ
electrocutare.

0ѾτAtΑnc4τcΙn(τlΑcraţ4τcΑτscΑlaτ)l)ctr4cΣτϏnτa)rτl4b)r,τ
1olos4ţ4τnΑma4τcor(oan)τpr)lΑn24toar)τaΑtor4zat)τ
pentru exterior.τн9tr0bu49ţar0aτu9uτcor(o9τpr07u924torτ
a(0cvatτut474zΣr44τϏ9τa0rτ74b0rτr0(uc0τr4scu7τ(0τ
electrocutare.

1Ѿτ AtΑnc4τcΙn(τnΑτpoat)τ14τ)Β4tatΣτΑt4l4zar)aτscΑl)4τ
)l)ctr4c)τϏnτm)(4ΑτΑm)(,τ1olos4ţ4τΑnτϏntr)rΑpΣtorτ()τ
c4rcΑ4tτcΑτϏmpΣmΙntar).τάo7os4r0aτu904τϏ9tr0rupΣtorτ(0τ
c4rcu4tτcuτϏ8pΣ8Ι9tar0τr0(uc0τr4scu7τ(0τ070ctrocutar0.

3) SECURITATEA PERSOANElOR
aѾτά4ţ4τΒ424l)nţ4,τ14ţ4τat)nţ4τlaτc))aτc)τ1ac)ţ4τş4τproc)(aţ4τ

raţ4onalτatΑnc4τcΙn(τlΑcraţ4τcΑτscΑlaτ)l)ctr4cΣ.τNΑτ
1olos4ţ4τmaş4naτ(acΣτsΑnt)ţ4τobos4ţ4τsaΑτΒΣτa1laţ4τsΑbτ
4n1lΑ)nţaτ(ro2Αr4lor,τalcoolΑlΑ4τsaΑτaτ
medicamentelor.τГ9τ8o809tτ(0τ90at09ţ40τϏ9τt48pu7τ
7ucru7u4τcuτ8aş49aτpoat0τ(uc0τ7aτrΣ94r4τ2rav0.

bѾτPΑrtaţ4τ)c34pam)ntτ()τprot)cţ4)τp)rsonalΣτş4τ
Ϗntot()aΑnaτoc3)lar4τ()τprot)cţ4).τάo7os4r0aτ
0c34pa809t07orτ(0τprot0cţ40τaτp0rsoa904τcaτ8ascΣτ(0τ
prot0cţ40τϏ8potr4vaτpra1u7u4,τϏ9cΣ7ţΣ849t0τa9t4(0rapa9tΣ,τ
cascΣτ(0τprot0cţ40τsauτaparatτ(0τprot0cţ40τau(4t4vΣ,τϏ9τ
1u9cţ40τ(0τt4pu7τş4τ(o8094u7τ(0τ1o7os4r0τa7τscu704τ070ctr4c0,τ
r0(uc0τr4scu7τrΣ94r47or.

cѾτ EΒ4taţ4τoτpΑn)r)τϏnτ1Αncţ4Αn)τ4nΒolΑntarΣ.τнna4nt)τ()τ
aτ4ntro(Αc)τşt)c3)rΑlτϏnτpr4zΣτş4/saΑτ()τaτ4ntro(Αc)τ
acΑmΑlatorΑlτϏnτscΑlaτ)l)ctr4cΣ,τ()τaτoτr4(4caτsaΑτ()τ
aτoτtransporta,τas42Αraţ4τΒΣτcΣτac)astaτ)st)τopr4tΣ. 
ωacΣτatu9c4τcΙ9(τtra9sportaţ4τscu7aτ070ctr4cΣτţ490ţ4τ
(020tu7τp0τϏ9tr0rupΣtorτsauτ(acΣτpor94ţ4τscu7aτ070ctr4cΣτ
Ϗ9a49t0τ(0τaτoτracor(aτ7aτr0ţ0auaτ(0τcur09t,τput0ţ4τ
provocaτacc4(09t0.

(Ѿτнna4nt)τ()τaτpΑn)τmaş4naτϏnτ1Αncţ4Αn)τscoat)ţ4τa1arΣτ
c3)4l)τr)2lab4l)τş4τ14Δ).τOτc3040τr027ab47Στsauτ14ΔΣ,τa17atΣτ
Ϗ9tr-oτco8po909tΣτ(0τ8aş49Στcar0τs0τrot0şt0,τpoat0τ
provocaτrΣ94r4.

0ѾτNΑτΒΣτsΑpraapr)c4aţ4.τAs42Αraţ4-ΒΣτoτpoz4ţ4)τstab4lΣτ
ş4τpΣstraţ4-ΒΣτϏntot()aΑnaτ)c34l4brΑl.τAst107τv0ţ4τput0aτ
co9tro7aτ8a4τb490τ8aş49aτϏ9τs4tuaţ44τ90aşt0ptat0.

1Ѿτ PΑrtaţ4τϏmbrΣcΣm4nt)τ()τlΑcrΑτa()cΒatΣ.τNΑτpΑrtaţ4τ
3a4n)τlar24τsaΑτpo(oab).τŢ4n)ţ4τpΣrΑl,τ
ϏmbrΣcΣm4nt)aτş4τmΣnΑş4l)τ()part)τ()τcompon)nt)τ
a1lat)τϏnτm4şcar).τн8brΣcΣ849t0aτ7ar2Σ,τpo(oab070τş4τ
pΣru7τ7u92τpotτ14τpr49s0τ(0τp40s070τa17at0τϏ9τ84şcar0.

2ѾτωacΣτ)Δ4stΣτpos4b4l4tat)aτmontΣr44τ()τ)c34pam)nt)τş4τ
4nstalaţ44τ()τasp4rar)τş4τcol)ctar)τaτpra1ΑlΑ4,τ
as42Αraţ4-ΒΣτcΣτac)st)aτsΑntτcon)ctat)τş4τ1olos4t)τ
corect.τάo7os4r0aτu904τ49sta7aţ44τ(0τasp4rar0τaτpra1u7u4τ
poat0τ(uc0τ7aτr0(uc0r0aτpo7uΣr44τcuτpra1.

ˁѾτύANEДАAŢίτŞίτάOόOБίŢίτψГτέАίJĂτБψГόEόEτ
ElECTRICE

aѾτNΑτsΑprasol4c4taţ4τmaş4na.τάolos4ţ4τscΑlaτ)l)ctr4cΣτ
()st4natΣτ)Δ)cΑtΣr44τlΑcrΣr44τ(Αmn)aΒoastrΣ. Cu 
scu7aτ070ctr4cΣτpotr4v4tΣτ7ucraţ4τ8a4τb490τş4τ8a4τs42urτϏ9τ
(o8094u7τ(0τput0r0τsp0c414cat.

bѾτNΑτ1olos4ţ4τscΑlaτ)l)ctr4cΣτ(acΣτar)τϏntr)rΑpΣtorΑlτ
defect.τOτscu7Στ070ctr4cΣ,τcar0τ9uτ8a4τpoat0τ14τpor94tΣτsauτ
opr4tΣτ0st0τp0r4cu7oasΣτş4τtr0bu40τr0paratΣ.

cѾτ Бcoat)ţ4τşt)c3)rΑlτa1arΣτ(4nτpr4zΣτş4/saΑτϏn()pΣrtaţ4τ
acΑmΑlatorΑl,τϏna4nt)τ()τaτ)Δ)cΑtaτr)2la5),τaτ
sc34mbaτacc)sor44τsaΑτ()τaτpΑn)τmaş4naτlaτoτpart). 
Ac0astΣτ8ΣsurΣτpr0v09t4vΣτr0(uc0τr4scu7τu904τpor94r4τ
49vo7u9tar0τaτ8aş4944.

(Ѿτнnτcazτ()τn)1olos4r)τpΣstraţ4τmaş4n4l)τlaτlocτ
4nacc)s4b4lτcop44lor.τNΑτp)rm4t)ţ4τp)rsoan)lorτcar)τ
nΑτsΑntτ1am4l4ar4zat)τcΑτmaş4naτsaΑτcar)τn-aΑτc4t4tτ
pr)z)nt)l)τ4nstrΑcţ4Αn4,τsΣτ1olos)ascΣτmaş4na. 
Sculele electrice sunt periculoase atunci când sunt 
1o7os4t0τ(0τp0rsoa90τ1ΣrΣτ0Δp0r409ţΣ.

0Ѿτнntr)ţ4n)ţ4-ΒΣτcΑτ2r45Στmaş4na.τψontrolaţ4τ(acΣτ
compon)nt)l)τmob4l)τ1Αncţ4on)azΣτcor)ctτş4τ(acΣτ
nΑτs)τbloc3)azΣ,τ(acΣτnΑτ)Δ4stΣτp4)s)τ()1)ct)τsaΑτ
()t)r4orat),τcar)τsΣτa1)ct)z)τ1Αncţ4onar)aτmaş4n44.τ
нna4nt)τ()τaτr)pΑn)τϏnτ1Αncţ4Αn)τmaş4na,τ(Αc)ţ4-oτlaτ
Αnτat)l4)rτ()τas4st)nţΣτs)rΒ4c)τp)ntrΑτr)parar)aτsaΑτ
ϏnlocΑ4r)aτp4)s)lorτ()t)r4orat). Multe accidente s-au 
(atoratτϏ9tr0ţ490r44τ(010ctuoas0τaτscu707orτ070ctr4c0.

1Ѿτ PΣstraţ4τacc)sor44l)τb4n)τascΑţ4t)τş4τcΑrat). 
Acc0sor4470τat09tτϏ9tr0ţ49ut0,τcuτ8uc344τtΣ40toar0τb490τ
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ascuţ4t0τs0τb7oc30azΣτ8a4τ2r0uτş4τpotτ14τco9(us0τ8a4τ
uşor.

2Ѿτάolos4ţ4τscΑl)l)τ)l)ctr4c),τacc)sor44l),τ(4spoz4t4Β)l)τ
()τlΑcrΑτ)tc.τcon1ormτpr)z)nt)lorτ4nstrΑcţ4Αn4.τŢ4n)ţ4τ
s)amaτ()τcon(4ţ44l)τ()τlΑcrΑτş4τ()τlΑcrar)aτcar)τ
tr)bΑ4)τ)Δ)cΑtatΣ.τн9tr0bu49ţar0aτu9orτscu70τ070ctr4c0τ
(0st49at0τa7torτut474zΣr4τ(0cΙtτc070τpr0co94zat0,τpoat0τ
(uc0τ7aτs4tuaţ44τp0r4cu7oas0.

5) SERVICE
aѾτP)rm4t)ţ4τr)parar)aτmaş4n44τ(Αmn)aΒoastrΣτnΑma4τ

()τcΣtr)τΑnτsp)c4al4stτcal414catτş4τnΑma4τcΑτp4)s)τ()τ
schimb originale.τн9τac0stτ8o(τ0st0τ2ara9tatΣτ
809ţ490r0aτs42ura9ţ04τ(0τ0Δp7oatar0τaτ8aş4944.

ίNБВАГψŢίГNίτωEτБίέГАANŢĂτPENВАГτάEАĂБВАĂίEτ
VERTICAlE

έENEАAόίВĂŢί
•τ Д0r414caţ4τϏ9tot(0au9aτ(acΣτt09s4u90aτ(0τa74809tar0τ0st0τ

ac00aş4τcuτt09s4u90aτ49(4catΣτp0τp7Σcuţaτ(0τ4(09t414car0τaτ
scu704τѽscu7070τcuτoτsp0c414caţ40τ(0τʿˀʽДτş4τʿˁʽДτpotτ14τ
co90ctat0τş4τ7aτa74809tar0τ(0τʿʿʽДѾ

•τ н9a49t0aτ140cΣr04τut474zΣr4,τv0r414caţ4τ107u7τcu8τ1u9cţ4o90azΣτ
(4spoz4t4vu7τş4τϏ9τcazu7τu9u4τ(010ct,τ(aţ4-7τ480(4atτsΣτ140τ
r0paratτ(0τoτp0rsoa9Στautor4zatΣ;τ94c4o(atΣτsΣτ9uτ
(08o9taţ4τ(vsτ(4spoz4t4vu7

•τ NΑτpr)lΑcraţ4τmat)r4al)τcar)τconţ4nτazb)st (azbestul 
0st0τco9s4(0ratτaτ14τca9c0r4209Ѿ

•τ Ac0astΣτscu7Στ9uτtr0bu40τsΣτ140τ1o7os4tτ(0τp0rsoa90τsubτ
16 ani

•τ ψΙ9(τ0st0τut474zat,τ94v07u7τ(0τz2o8otτpoat0τ(0pΣş4τ˅˂τ
(χѽAѾ;τ0st0τ90c0sarτsΣτpurtaţ4τ0c34pa809tτ(0τprot0cţ40τ
pentru urechi

•τ Est0τ90c0sarτsΣτpurtaţ4τoc307ar4τ(0τprot0cţ40τcΙ9(τ7ucraţ4τ
cuτ8at0r4a70τc0τpro(ucτaşc344

•τ Pra1u7τr0zu7tatτ(49τ8at0r4a70τpr0cu8τvops0auaτcar0τco9ţ490τ
p7u8b,τu9070τsp0c44τ(0τ7089,τ8490ra70τş4τ80ta70τpoat0τ14τ
p0r4cu7osτѽco9tactu7τcuτpra1u7τsauτ493a7ar0aτac0stu4aτpoat0τ
provocaτr0acţ44τa70r24c0τş4/sauτa10cţ4u94τr0sp4rator44τ
op0ratoru7u4τsauτp0rsoa907orτcar0τstauτϏ9τaprop40r0Ѿ;τ
pΑrtaţ4τoτmascΣτ()τpra1τş4τlΑcraţ4τcΑτΑnτ(4spoz4t4Βτ()τ
extragere a prafului când poate fi conectat

•τ A9u84t0τt4pur4τ(0τpra1τsu9tτc7as414cat0τcaτ1449(τ
ca9c0r42090τѽcu8τarτ14τpra1u7τ(0τst05arτş4τ1a2ѾτϏ9τsp0c4a7τϏ9τ
co8b49aţ40τcuτa(4t4v4τp09truτtratar0aτ7089u7u4;τpΑrtaţ4τoτ
mascΣτ()τpra1τş4τlΑcraţ4τcΑτΑnτ(4spoz4t4Βτ()τ
extragere a prafului când poate fi conectat

•τ А0sp0ctaţ4τr0270809tΣr470τ9aţ4o9a70τr010r4toar0τ7aτasp4raţ4aτ
pra1u7u4τϏ9τ1u9cţ40τ(0τ8at0r4a7070τ(0τ7ucruτ1o7os4t0

•τ άo7os4ţ4τcab7ur4τ(0τpr07u924r0τ(0ru7at0τco8p70t,τprot05at0/
izolate, cu o capacitate de 16 amperi

•τ ω)cΑplaţ4τϏntot()aΑnaτşt)c3)rΑlτ()τlaτsΑrsaτ()τ
al4m)ntar)τϏna4nt)τ()τaτ1ac)τoτr)2lar)τsaΑτoτ
schimbare de accesoriu

нNAίNВEAτГВίόίИĂАίί
•τ н9(0pΣrtaţ4τtoat0τobstaco7070τa17at0τ(0asupraτpr0cu8τş4τ

subτtras0u7τ(0τtΣ40r0τϏ9a49t0τ(0τaτϏ9c0p0τtΣ40r0a
•τ Ev4taţ4τ(au9070τprovocat0τ(0τşurubur4,τţ49t0τş4τa7t0τ

070809t0τ(49τt48pu7τ7ucru7u4;τϏ97Σturaţ4τac0st0τ070809t0τ
Ϗ9a49t0τ(0τaτtr0c0τ7aτacţ4u90

•τ Б)cΑr4zaţ4τp4)saτ()τlΑcrΑτѽoτp40sΣτ(0τ7ucruτ14ΔatΣτcuτ
c7a80τsauτϏ9tr-oτ8092349Στ0st0τţ49utΣτ8u7tτ8a4τϏ9τ
s42ura9ţΣτ(0cΙtτ8a9ua7Ѿ

нNτВίύPГότάГNψŢίONĂАίί
•τ Pr4n()ţ4τscΑlaτ)l)ctr4cΣτ()τmΙn)r)l)τ4zolat)τatΑnc4τ

cΙn(τ)Δ)cΑtaţ4τop)raţ44τϏnτcΑrsΑlτcΣroraτacc)sor4Αlτ
poate atinge fire electrice ascunse sau propriul 
cablu de alimentareτѽco9tactu7τu9τcab7uτa17atτsubτ
t09s4u90τpoat0τpu90τsubτt09s4u90τş4τco8po909t070τ
80ta74c0τa70τscu704τ070ctr4c0τş4τ(uc0τ7aτ070ctrocutar0Ѿ

•τ ά0r4ţ4τϏ9tot(0au9aτcor(o9u7τ(0τpΣrt470τϏ9τ84şcar0τa70τ
scu704;τor409tat4τcor(o9u7τspr0τspat0,τ7aτ(4sta9ţΣτ(0τscu7Σ

•τ н9τcazu7τϏ9τcar0τcor(o9u7τ0st0τ(0t0r4oratτsauτs0cţ4o9atτϏ9τ
t48pu7τ7ucru7u4,τ9uτat4920ţ4τcor(o9u7,τ(arτ(0co90ctaţ4τ
480(4atτ(0τ7aτpr4zΣ

•τ Nuτ1o7os4ţ4τscu7aτatu9c4τcΙ9(τcor(o9u7τsauτpr0z49tΣτ
(010cţ4u94;τϏ97ocu4r0aτ7orτs0τvaτ010ctuaτ(0τoτp0rsoa9Στ
autor4zatΣ

•τ н9τcazu7τu9orτ(010cţ4u94τ070ctr4c0τsauτ80ca94c0τ
(0co90ctaţ4τ480(4atτ49stru809tu7τş4τscoat0ţ4τş9uru7τ(49τ
pr4zΣ

•τ Ţ490ţ4τ8Ι49470τ7aτ(4sta9ţΣτ(0τpΙ9zaτ(0τ10rΣstrΣuτcΙtτt48pτ
(4spoz4t4vu7τ0st0τϏ9τ1u9cţ4u90

ACCESORII
•τ БKίότ2ara9t0azΣτ1u9cţ4o9ar0aτp0r10ctΣτaτaparatu7u4τ

9u8a4τ(acΣτsu9tτ1o7os4t0τacc0sor4470τor4249a70
•τ Nuτ1o7os4ţ4τoτpΙ9zaτ(0τ10rΣstrΣuτcar0τ0st0τcrΣpatΣ,τ

(01or8atΣτsauτtoc4tΣ
ГВίόίИAАEτнNτAEАτόίχEА
•τ ψΙ9(τs0τut474z0azΣτϏ9τa0rτ74b0r,τco90ctaţ4τ(4spoz4t4vu7τpr49τ

49t0r80(4u7τu9u4τϏ9tr0rupΣtorτp09truτcur09tτ(0τ(010ctτѽάίѾτ
cuτu9τcur09tτ(0τ(0c7a9şar0τ(0τ8aΔ48u8τˀʽτ8A,τş4τ
1o7os4ţ4τ9u8a4τu9τcor(o9τpr07u924torτ(0st49atτp09truτ
1o7os4r0aτϏ9τa0rτ74b0rτş4τcar0τ0st0τpr0vΣzutτcuτoτpr4zΣτ(0τ
cup7ar0τprot05atΣτco9traτstrop4r44

ωГPĂτГВίόίИAАE
•τ ψΙ9(τpu90ţ4τ49stru809tu7τ7aτoτpart0,τ(0co90ctaţ4τ8otoru7τ

ş4τas42uraţ4-vΣτcΣτtoat0τ070809t070τ8ob470τş4-auτopr4tτ
co8p70tτ84şcar0a

UTIlIZAREA
•τ Por94t/opr4tτ4
•τ н9tr0rupΣtor-b7ocar0τp09truτuzτco9t49uτ5
•τ Бc348bar0aτpΙ9z07orτ(0τ10rΣstrΣuτ6

!τ 4ntro(Αc)ţ4τpΙnzaτp)τtoatΣτa(Ιnc4m)a,τcΑτ(4nţ44τ)4τ
spr)τpart)aτ(4nτ1aţΣτ7

•τ ВΣ40r0aτ7aτʾ˂°/ˀʽ°/ˁ˂°τ8
•τ A5ustar0aτv4t0z04τ(0τtΣ40r0τp09truτ8at0r4a7u7τ1o7os4tτ9 (4281Ѿ

!τ (acΣτaparatΑlτnΑτ1Αncţ4on)azΣτcΑτrot4lΣτψτϏnτ
poz4ţ4)τʾ,τatΑnc4τal)2)ţ4τoτΒ4t)zΣτma4τmar)τ()τ
tΣ4)r)τş4τr)(Αc)ţ4τΒ4t)zaτ()τtΣ4)r)τcΙn(τaparatΑlτ
)st)τϏnτstar)τ()τ1Αncţ4onar)

•τ Asp4rar0aτaτpra1u7u4τ0a
!τ nΑτ1olos4ţ4τasp4ratorΑlτatΑnc4τcΙn(τtΣ4aţ4τm)tal

•τ Бu17ar0aτpra1u7u4τ0b
•τ Гt474zar0aτscu704

-τ Ϗ9a49t0τ(0τaτpor94τ(4spoz4t4vu7,τas42uraţ4-vΣτcΣτpart0aτ
(49τ1aţΣτaτp7Σc44τ(0τbazΣτ0τaş0zatΣτp7atτp0st0τ8at0r4a7u7τ
7aτcar0τ7ucraţ4

-τ ţ490ţ4τstrΙ9sτ(4spoz4t4vu7τcuτa8b070τ8Ι494,τast107τϏ9cΙtτ
sΣτav0ţ4τtotτt48pu7τu9τco9tro7τtota7τasupraτ7u4

!τ Ϗnτt4mpτc)τlΑcraţ4,τţ4n)ţ4τϏntot()aΑnaτscΑlaτ()τzonΣτ
(zonele) de prindere colorate gri !

-τ as42uraţ4-vΣτcΣτϏ9tr0a2aτsupra1aţΣτaτp7Σc44τ(0τbazΣτstΣτ
10r8τp0τ8at0r4a7u7τ7aτcar0τ7ucraţ4
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!τ as42Αraţ4-ΒΣτcΣτpΙnzaτs-aτopr4tτcompl)tτ(4nτ
m4şcar)τϏna4nt)τ()τaτr4(4caτscΑlaτ()τp)τp4)saτ()τ
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•τ ψ708Στp09truτcab7uτ@
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•τ Aτs0τv0(0aτa7t0τr0co8a9(Σr4τ7aτwww.skil.com
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vaτ1ac0τ9u8a4τ7aτu9τat0740rτ(0τas4st09ţΣτs0rv4c0τautor4zatτ
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8Ϗ9Σ-braţ;τ49c0rt4tu(490τKτ=τʾ,˂τ8/s²Ѿ
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ȦɟɜɌɜдɓɛτɡɟɖɜɛτ ˁʾ8ʾ/ˁʿ8ʾ
Ȫșȥț
•τ ȩɜɕɖτɓəɓɘɡpɜɖɛɠɡpɣɚɓɛɡτɓτɝpɓдɛɋɕɛɋɧɓɛτɕɋτɝpɋɎɓɛɓτ

ɛɋτpɋɕpɓɕɖτɖτɝpɜpɓɕɖτɎτдɪpɎɜ,τɝəɋɠɡɚɋɠɋ,τɚɓɡɋə,τ
ɘɓpɋɚɖɧɛɖτɝəɜɧɘɖτɖτɏɣɚɋ,τɖτɓτɝɜдΔɜдɯɩτɕɋτɝpɋɎɖτɖτ
ɖɕɎɖɡɖτpɋɕpɓɕɖτɝɜдτɪɏɪəτдɜτˁ˂°

•τ ȩɜɕɖτɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡτɛɓτɓτɝɟɓдɛɋɕɛɋɧɓɛτɕɋτ
ɝɟɜɤɓɠɖɜɛɋəɛɋτɣɝɜɡɟɓɌɋ

•τ ȦɟɜɧɓɡɓɡɓτɖτɝɋɕɓɡɓτɡɜɎɋτɟɪɘɜɎɜдɠɡɎɜτɕɋτɟɋɌɜɡɋτ3

ȩȜЖήȟȮȜȨȡȟτțȗȤȤȟτ1
ȜȢȜȣȜȤȩȟτȤȗτȟȤȨȩȧȪȣȜȤȩȗτ2
Aτ ȨɝɣɠɪɘτɕɋτɎɘəɮɧɎɋɛɓ/ɖɕɘəɮɧɎɋɛɓ
Bτ ȘɣɡɜɛτɕɋτɕɋɠɡɜɝɜpɯɎɋɛɓτɛɋτɎɘəɮɧɎɋɩɖɯτɠɝɣɠɪɘ
Cτ ȣɋΔɜɎɖɘτɕɋτpɓɏɣəɖpɋɛɓτɛɋτɠɘɜpɜɠɡɡɋτɛɋτpɯɕɋɛɓ 

(4281Ѿ
Dτ șɓɛɡɖəɋɦɖɜɛɛɖɡɓτɜɡɎɜpɖ
Eτ ȡɋɌɓəɛɋτɩɖɝɘɋ
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ȘȜȞȥȦȗȨȤȥȨȩ
ȥȘȰȟτȪȡȗȞȗȤȟȶτȞȗτȘȜȞȥȦȗȨȤȗτȧȗȘȥȩȗ

 șȤȟȣȗȤȟȜ!τȦɟɜɧɓɡɓɡɓτɎɛɖɚɋɡɓəɛɜτɎɠɖɧɘɖτ
ɣɘɋɕɋɛɖɯ.τȤɓɠɝɋɕɎɋɛɓɡɜτɛɋτɝɟɖɎɓдɓɛɖɡɓτɝɜτдɜəɣτ
ɣɘɋɕɋɛɖɯτɚɜɔɓτдɋτдɜɎɓдɓτдɜτɡɜɘɜɎτɣдɋɟ,τɝɜɔɋɟτɖ/ɖəɖτ
ɡɓɔɘɖτɡɟɋɎɚɖ.τȨɪɥɟɋɛɯɎɋɗɡɓτɡɓɕɖτɣɘɋɕɋɛɖɯτɛɋτ
ɠɖɏɣɟɛɜτɚɯɠɡɜ.τȟɕɝɜəɕɎɋɛɖɯɡτɝɜ-дɜəɣτɡɓɟɚɖɛτ
ѤɓəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡѥτɠɓτɜɡɛɋɠɯτдɜτɕɋɥɟɋɛɎɋɛɖτɜɡτ
ɓəɓɘɡɟɖɧɓɠɘɋɡɋτɚɟɓɔɋτɓəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɖτѽɠɪɠτ
ɕɋɥɟɋɛɎɋɩτɘɋɌɓəѾτɖτдɜτɕɋɥɟɋɛɎɋɛɖτɜɡτɋɘɣɚɣəɋɡɜɟɛɋτ
ɌɋɡɓɟɖɯτɓəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɖτѽɌɓɕτɕɋɥɟɋɛɎɋɩτɘɋɌɓəѾ.

ʾѾτȘȜȞȥȦȗȨȤȥȨȩτȤȗτȧȗȘȥȩȤȥȩȥτȣȶȨȩȥ
aѾτȦɜддɪɟɔɋɗɡɓτɟɋɌɜɡɛɜɡɜτɠɖτɚɯɠɡɜτɧɖɠɡɜτɖτ

ɝɜдɟɓдɓɛɜ.τȘɓɕɝɜɟɯдɪɘɪɡτɖəɖτɛɓдɜɠɡɋɡɪɧɛɜɡɜτ
ɜɠɎɓɡəɓɛɖɓτɚɜɏɋɡτдɋτɠɝɜɚɜɏɛɋɡτɕɋτɎɪɕɛɖɘɎɋɛɓɡɜτɛɋτ
ɡɟɣдɜɎɋτɕəɜɝɜəɣɘɋ.

bѾτȤɓτɟɋɌɜɡɓɡɓτɠτɓəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋτɎτɠɟɓдɋτɠτ
ɝɜɎɖɨɓɛɋτɜɝɋɠɛɜɠɡτɜɡτɎɪɕɛɖɘɎɋɛɓτɛɋτɓɘɠɝəɜɕɖɯ,τ
ɎτɌəɖɕɜɠɡτдɜτəɓɠɛɜɕɋɝɋəɖɚɖτɡɓɧɛɜɠɡɖ,τɏɋɕɜɎɓτɖəɖτ
ɝɟɋɥɜɜɌɟɋɕɛɖτɚɋɡɓɟɖɋəɖ.τȦɜτɎɟɓɚɓτɛɋτɟɋɌɜɡɋτɎτ
ɓəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɖɡɓτɠɓτɜɡдɓəɯɡτɖɠɘɟɖ,τɘɜɖɡɜτɚɜɏɋɡτ
дɋτɎɪɕɝəɋɚɓɛɯɡτɝɟɋɥɜɜɌɟɋɕɛɖτɚɋɡɓɟɖɋəɖτɖəɖτɝɋɟɖ.

cѾτ țɟɪɔɡɓτдɓɦɋτɖτɠɡɟɋɛɖɧɛɖτəɖɦɋτɛɋτɌɓɕɜɝɋɠɛɜτ
ɟɋɕɠɡɜɯɛɖɓ,τдɜɘɋɡɜτɟɋɌɜɡɖɡɓτɠτ
ɓəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋ.τȗɘɜτɎɛɖɚɋɛɖɓɡɜτșɖτɌɪдɓτ
ɜɡɘəɜɛɓɛɜ,τɚɜɔɓτдɋτɕɋɏɣɌɖɡɓτɘɜɛɡɟɜəɋτɛɋдτ
ɓəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋ.

ʿѾτȘȜȞȥȦȗȨȤȥȨȩτȦȧȟτȧȗȘȥȩȗτȨτȜȢȜȡȩȧȟȮȜȨȡȟτ
ȩȥȡ

aѾτȰɓɝɠɓəɪɡτɛɋτɓəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋτɡɟɯɌɎɋτдɋτɓτ
ɝɜдɥɜдɯɩτɕɋτɝɜəɕɎɋɛɖɯτɘɜɛɡɋɘɡ.τșτɛɖɘɋɘɪɎτɠəɣɧɋɗτ
ɛɓτɠɓτдɜɝɣɠɘɋτɖɕɚɓɛɯɛɓτɛɋτɘɜɛɠɡɟɣɘɦɖɯɡɋτɛɋτ
ɩɓɝɠɓəɋ.τȡɜɏɋɡɜτɟɋɌɜɡɖɡɓτɠɪɠτɕɋɛɣəɓɛɖτ
ɓəɓɘɡɟɜɣɟɓдɖ,τɛɓτɖɕɝɜəɕɎɋɗɡɓτɋдɋɝɡɓɟɖτɕɋτ
ɩɓɝɠɓəɋ.τȦɜəɕɎɋɛɓɡɜτɛɋτɜɟɖɏɖɛɋəɛɖτɩɓɝɠɓəɖτɖτ
ɘɜɛɡɋɘɡɖτɛɋɚɋəɯɎɋτɟɖɠɘɋτɜɡτɎɪɕɛɖɘɎɋɛɓτɛɋτɡɜɘɜɎτɣдɋɟ.

bѾτȟɕɌɯɏɎɋɗɡɓτдɜɝɖɟɋτɛɋτɡɯəɜɡɜτșɖτдɜτɕɋɕɓɚɓɛɖτ
ɡɓəɋ,τɛɋɝɟ.τɡɟɪɌɖ,τɜɡɜɝəɖɡɓəɛɖτɣɟɓдɖ,τɝɓɩɖτɖτ
ɥəɋдɖəɛɖɦɖ.τȡɜɏɋɡɜτɡɯəɜɡɜτșɖτɓτɕɋɕɓɚɓɛɜ,τɟɖɠɘɪɡτ
ɜɡτɎɪɕɛɖɘɎɋɛɓτɛɋτɡɜɘɜɎτɣдɋɟτɓτɝɜ-ɏɜəɯɚ.

cѾτ ȦɟɓдɝɋɕɎɋɗɡɓτɓəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋτɠɖτɜɡτдɪɔдτɖτ
Ɏəɋɏɋ.τȦɟɜɛɖɘɎɋɛɓɡɜτɛɋτɎɜдɋτɎτɓəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋτ
ɝɜɎɖɨɋɎɋτɜɝɋɠɛɜɠɡɡɋτɜɡτɡɜɘɜɎτɣдɋɟ.

(ѾτȤɓτɖɕɝɜəɕɎɋɗɡɓτɕɋɥɟɋɛɎɋɩɖɯτɘɋɌɓəτɕɋτɦɓəɖ,τɕɋτ
ɘɜɖɡɜτɡɜɗτɛɓτɓτɝɟɓдɎɖдɓɛ,τɛɋɝɟ.τɕɋτдɋτɛɜɠɖɡɓτ
ɓəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋτɕɋτɘɋɌɓəɋτɖəɖτдɋτɖɕɎɋдɖɡɓτ
ɩɓɝɠɓəɋτɜɡτɘɜɛɡɋɘɡɋ.τȦɟɓдɝɋɕɎɋɗɡɓτɘɋɌɓəɋτɜɡτ
ɛɋɏɟɯɎɋɛɓ,τɜɚɋɠəɯɎɋɛɓ,τдɜɝɖɟτдɜτɜɠɡɟɖτɟɪɌɜɎɓτ
ɖəɖτдɜτɝɜдɎɖɔɛɖτɕɎɓɛɋτɛɋτɚɋɨɖɛɖ.τȦɜɎɟɓдɓɛɖτ
ɖəɖτɣɠɣɘɋɛɖτɘɋɌɓəɖτɣɎɓəɖɧɋɎɋɡτɟɖɠɘɋτɜɡτɎɪɕɛɖɘɎɋɛɓτ
ɛɋτɡɜɘɜɎτɣдɋɟ.

0ѾτȡɜɏɋɡɜτɟɋɌɜɡɖɡɓτɠτɓəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡτɛɋɎɪɛ,τ
ɖɕɝɜəɕɎɋɗɡɓτɠɋɚɜτɣдɪəɔɖɡɓəɛɖτɘɋɌɓəɖ,τ
ɝɟɓдɛɋɕɛɋɧɓɛɖτɕɋτɟɋɌɜɡɋτɛɋτɜɡɘɟɖɡɜ.τȟɕɝɜəɕɎɋɛɓɡɜτ
ɛɋτɣдɪəɔɖɡɓə,τɝɟɓдɛɋɕɛɋɧɓɛτɕɋτɟɋɌɜɡɋτɛɋτɜɡɘɟɖɡɜ,τ
ɛɋɚɋəɯɎɋτɟɖɠɘɋτɜɡτɎɪɕɛɖɘɎɋɛɓτɛɋτɡɜɘɜɎτɣдɋɟ.

1Ѿτ ȗɘɜτɠɓτɛɋəɋɏɋτɖɕɝɜəɕɎɋɛɓɡɜτɛɋτ
ɓəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋτɎɪɎτɎəɋɔɛɋτɠɟɓдɋ,τ
ɖɕɝɜəɕɎɋɗɡɓτɝɟɓдɝɋɕɓɛτɝɟɓɘɪɠɎɋɧτɕɋτɣɡɓɧɛɖτ
ɡɜɘɜɎɓ.τȟɕɝɜəɕɎɋɛɓɡɜτɛɋτɝɟɓдɝɋɕɓɛτɝɟɓɘɪɠɎɋɧτɕɋτ

ɣɡɓɧɛɖτɡɜɘɜɎɓτɛɋɚɋəɯɎɋτɜɝɋɠɛɜɠɡɡɋτɜɡτɎɪɕɛɖɘɎɋɛɓτ
ɛɋτɡɜɘɜɎτɣдɋɟ.

ˀѾτȘȜȞȥȦȗȨȜȤτȤȗȮȟȤτȤȗτȧȗȘȥȩȗ
aѾτȘɪдɓɡɓτɘɜɛɦɓɛɡɟɖɟɋɛɖ,τɠəɓдɓɡɓτɎɛɖɚɋɡɓəɛɜτ

дɓɗɠɡɎɖɯɡɋτɠɖτɖτɝɜɠɡɪɝɎɋɗɡɓτɝɟɓдɝɋɕəɖɎɜτɖτ
ɟɋɕɣɚɛɜ.τȤɓτɖɕɝɜəɕɎɋɗɡɓτɓəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋ,τ
ɘɜɏɋɡɜτɠɡɓτɣɚɜɟɓɛɖτɖəɖτɝɜдτɎəɖɯɛɖɓɡɜτɛɋτ
ɛɋɟɘɜɡɖɧɛɖτɎɓɩɓɠɡɎɋ,τɋəɘɜɥɜəτɖəɖτɣɝɜɗɎɋɩɖτ
əɓɘɋɟɠɡɎɋ.τȜдɖɛτɚɖɏτɟɋɕɠɓɯɛɜɠɡτɝɟɖτɟɋɌɜɡɋτɠτ
ɓəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡτɚɜɔɓτдɋτɖɚɋτɕɋτɝɜɠəɓдɠɡɎɖɓτ
ɖɕɘəɮɧɖɡɓəɛɜτɡɓɔɘɖτɛɋɟɋɛɯɎɋɛɖɯ.

bѾτȧɋɌɜɡɓɡɓτɠτɝɟɓдɝɋɕɎɋɩɜτɟɋɌɜɡɛɜτɜɌəɓɘəɜτɖτ
Ɏɖɛɋɏɖτɠτɝɟɓдɝɋɕɛɖτɜɧɖəɋ.τȤɜɠɓɛɓɡɜτɛɋτɝɜдɥɜдɯɩɖτ
ɕɋτɝɜəɕɎɋɛɖɯτɓəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡτɖτɖɕɎɪɟɨɎɋɛɋɡɋτ
дɓɗɛɜɠɡτəɖɧɛɖτɝɟɓдɝɋɕɛɖτɠɟɓдɠɡɎɋ,τɘɋɡɜτдɖɥɋɡɓəɛɋτ
ɚɋɠɘɋ,τɕдɟɋɎɖτɝəɪɡɛɜɕɋɡɎɜɟɓɛɖτɜɌɣɎɘɖτɠɪɠτɠɡɋɌɖəɓɛτ
ɏɟɋɗɤɓɟ,τɕɋɩɖɡɛɋτɘɋɠɘɋτɖəɖτɨɣɚɜɕɋɏəɣɨɖɡɓəɖτ
ѽɋɛɡɖɤɜɛɖѾ,τɛɋɚɋəɯɎɋτɟɖɠɘɋτɜɡτɎɪɕɛɖɘɎɋɛɓτɛɋτ
ɡɟɣдɜɎɋτɕəɜɝɜəɣɘɋ.

cѾτ ȟɕɌɯɏɎɋɗɡɓτɜɝɋɠɛɜɠɡɡɋτɜɡτɎɘəɮɧɎɋɛɓτɛɋτ
ɓəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋτɝɜτɛɓɎɛɖɚɋɛɖɓ.τȦɟɓдɖτдɋτ
ɎɘəɮɧɖɡɓτɩɓɝɠɓəɋτɎτɕɋɥɟɋɛɎɋɩɋɡɋτɚɟɓɔɋτɖəɖτдɋτ
ɝɜɠɡɋɎɖɡɓτɋɘɣɚɣəɋɡɜɟɛɋɡɋτɌɋɡɓɟɖɯ,τɠɓτɣɎɓɟɯɎɋɗɡɓ,τ
ɧɓτɝɣɠɘɜɎɖɯɡτɝɟɓɘɪɠɎɋɧτɓτɎτɝɜəɜɔɓɛɖɓτɖɕɘəɮɧɓɛɜ. 
ȗɘɜ,τɘɜɏɋɡɜτɛɜɠɖɡɓτɓəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋ,τдɪɟɔɖɡɓτ
ɝɟɪɠɡɋτɠɖτɎɪɟɥɣτɝɣɠɘɜɎɖɯτɝɟɓɘɪɠɎɋɧ,τɖəɖτɋɘɜτɝɜдɋɎɋɡɓτ
ɕɋɥɟɋɛɎɋɩɜτɛɋɝɟɓɔɓɛɖɓτɛɋτɓəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋ,τ
ɘɜɏɋɡɜτɓτɎɘəɮɧɓɛ,τɠɪɩɓɠɡɎɣɎɋτɜɝɋɠɛɜɠɡτɜɡτɎɪɕɛɖɘɎɋɛɓτ
ɛɋτɡɟɣдɜɎɋτɕəɜɝɜəɣɘɋ.

(ѾτȦɟɓдɖτдɋτɎɘəɮɧɖɡɓτɓəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋ,τɠɓτ
ɣɎɓɟɯɎɋɗɡɓ,τɧɓτɠɡɓτɜɡɠɡɟɋɛɖəɖτɜɡτɛɓɏɜτɎɠɖɧɘɖτ
ɝɜɚɜɩɛɖτɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɖτɖτɏɋɓɧɛɖτɘəɮɧɜɎɓ. 
Ȧɜɚɜɩɓɛτɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡ,τɕɋɌɟɋɎɓɛτɛɋτɎɪɟɡɯɩɜτɠɓτ
ɕɎɓɛɜ,τɚɜɔɓτдɋτɝɟɖɧɖɛɖτɡɟɋɎɚɖ.

0ѾτȤɓτɛɋдɦɓɛɯɎɋɗɡɓτɎɪɕɚɜɔɛɜɠɡɖɡɓτɠɖ.τȧɋɌɜɡɓɡɓτɎτ
ɠɡɋɌɖəɛɜτɝɜəɜɔɓɛɖɓτɛɋτɡɯəɜɡɜτɖτɎɪɎτɎɠɓɘɖτ
ɚɜɚɓɛɡτɝɜддɪɟɔɋɗɡɓτɟɋɎɛɜɎɓɠɖɓ.τȩɋɘɋτɩɓτɚɜɔɓɡɓτ
дɋτɘɜɛɡɟɜəɖɟɋɡɓτɓəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋτɝɜ-дɜɌɟɓτɖτ
ɝɜ-Ɍɓɕɜɝɋɠɛɜ,τɋɘɜτɎɪɕɛɖɘɛɓτɛɓɜɧɋɘɎɋɛɋτɠɖɡɣɋɦɖɯ.

1Ѿτ ȧɋɌɜɡɓɡɓτɠτɝɜдɥɜдɯɩɜτɜɌəɓɘəɜ.τȤɓτɟɋɌɜɡɓɡɓτɠτ
ɨɖɟɜɘɖτдɟɓɥɖτɖəɖτɣɘɟɋɨɓɛɖɯ.τțɟɪɔɡɓτɘɜɠɋɡɋτɠɖ,τ
дɟɓɥɖɡɓτɖτɟɪɘɋɎɖɦɖτɛɋτɌɓɕɜɝɋɠɛɜτɟɋɕɠɡɜɯɛɖɓτɜɡτ
ɎɪɟɡɯɩɖτɠɓτɕɎɓɛɋτɛɋτɓəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɖɡɓ. 
ȯɖɟɜɘɖɡɓτдɟɓɥɖ,τɣɘɟɋɨɓɛɖɯɡɋ,τдɪəɏɖɡɓτɘɜɠɖτɚɜɏɋɡτ
дɋτɌɪдɋɡτɕɋɥɎɋɛɋɡɖτɖτɣɎəɓɧɓɛɖτɜɡτɎɪɟɡɯɩɖτɠɓτɕɎɓɛɋ.

2ѾτȗɘɜτɓτɎɪɕɚɜɔɛɜτɖɕɝɜəɕɎɋɛɓɡɜτɛɋτɎɪɛɨɛɋτ
ɋɠɝɖɟɋɦɖɜɛɛɋτɠɖɠɡɓɚɋ,τɠɓτɣɎɓɟɯɎɋɗɡɓ,τɧɓτɡɯτɓτ
ɎɘəɮɧɓɛɋτɖτɤɣɛɘɦɖɜɛɖɟɋτɖɕɝɟɋɎɛɜ.τȟɕɝɜəɕɎɋɛɓɡɜτ
ɛɋτɋɠɝɖɟɋɦɖɜɛɛɋτɠɖɠɡɓɚɋτɛɋɚɋəɯɎɋτɟɖɠɘɜɎɓɡɓ,τ
дɪəɔɋɩɖτɠɓτɛɋτɜɡдɓəɯɩɋɡɋτɠɓτɝɟɖτɟɋɌɜɡɋτɝɟɋɥ.

ˁѾτșȤȟȣȗȩȜȢȤȥτȥȩȤȥȯȜȤȟȜτȡȱȣτ
ȜȢȜȡȩȧȥȟȤȨȩȧȪȣȜȤȩȟ

aѾτȤɓτɝɟɓɡɜɎɋɟɎɋɗɡɓτɓəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋ.τ
ȟɕɝɜəɕɎɋɗɡɓτɓəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɖɡɓτɠɋɚɜτ
ɠɪɜɌɟɋɕɛɜτɡɯɥɛɜɡɜτɝɟɓдɛɋɕɛɋɧɓɛɖɓ.τȰɓτɟɋɌɜɡɖɡɓτ
ɝɜ-дɜɌɟɓτɖτɝɜ-Ɍɓɕɜɝɋɠɛɜ,τɘɜɏɋɡɜτɖɕɝɜəɕɎɋɡɓτ
ɝɜдɥɜдɯɩɖɯτɓəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡτɎτɕɋдɋдɓɛɖɯτɜɡτ
ɝɟɜɖɕɎɜдɖɡɓəɯτдɖɋɝɋɕɜɛτɛɋτɛɋɡɜɎɋɟɎɋɛɓ.

bѾτȤɓτɖɕɝɜəɕɎɋɗɡɓτɓəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡ,τɧɖɖɡɜτ
ɝɣɠɘɜɎτɝɟɓɘɪɠɎɋɧτɓτɝɜɎɟɓдɓɛ.τȜəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡ,τ
ɘɜɗɡɜτɛɓτɚɜɔɓτдɋτɌɪдɓτɖɕɘəɮɧɎɋɛτɖτɎɘəɮɧɎɋɛτɝɜτ
ɝɟɓдɎɖдɓɛɖɯτɜɡτɝɟɜɖɕɎɜдɖɡɓəɯτɛɋɧɖɛ,τɓτɜɝɋɠɓɛτɖτ
ɡɟɯɌɎɋτдɋτɌɪдɓτɟɓɚɜɛɡɖɟɋɛ.
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cѾτ Ȧɟɓдɖτдɋτɝɟɜɚɓɛɯɡɓτɛɋɠɡɟɜɗɘɖɡɓτɛɋτ
ɓəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋ,τдɋτɕɋɚɓɛɯɡɓτɟɋɌɜɡɛɖτ
ɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɖτɖτдɜɝɪəɛɖɡɓəɛɖτɝɟɖɠɝɜɠɜɌəɓɛɖɯ,τ
ɘɋɘɡɜτɖτɘɜɏɋɡɜτɝɟɜдɪəɔɖɡɓəɛɜτɎɟɓɚɓτɛɯɚɋτдɋτ
ɖɕɝɜəɕɎɋɡɓτɓəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋ,τɖɕɘəɮɧɎɋɗɡɓτ
ɩɓɝɠɓəɋτɜɡτɕɋɥɟɋɛɎɋɩɋɡɋτɚɟɓɔɋτɖ/ɖəɖτ
ɖɕɎɋɔдɋɗɡɓτɋɘɣɚɣəɋɡɜɟɛɋɡɋτɌɋɡɓɟɖɯ.τȩɋɕɖτɚɯɟɘɋτ
ɝɟɓɚɋɥɎɋτɜɝɋɠɛɜɠɡɡɋτɜɡτɕɋдɓɗɠɡɎɋɛɓτɛɋτ
ɓəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋτɝɜτɛɓɎɛɖɚɋɛɖɓ.

(ѾτȨɪɥɟɋɛɯɎɋɗɡɓτɓəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɖɡɓτɛɋτɚɓɠɡɋ,τ
ɘɪдɓɡɜτɛɓτɚɜɏɋɡτдɋτɌɪдɋɡτдɜɠɡɖɏɛɋɡɖτɜɡτдɓɦɋ.τȤɓτ
дɜɝɣɠɘɋɗɡɓτɡɓτдɋτɌɪдɋɡτɖɕɝɜəɕɎɋɛɖτɜɡτəɖɦɋ,τ
ɘɜɖɡɜτɛɓτɠɋτɕɋɝɜɕɛɋɡɖτɠτɛɋɧɖɛɋτɛɋτɟɋɌɜɡɋτɠτɡɯɥτɖτ
ɛɓτɠɋτɝɟɜɧɓəɖτɡɓɕɖτɖɛɠɡɟɣɘɦɖɖ.τȡɜɏɋɡɜτɠɋτɎτɟɪɦɓɡɓτ
ɛɋτɛɓɜɝɖɡɛɖτɝɜɡɟɓɌɖɡɓəɖ,τɓəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɖɡɓτ
ɚɜɏɋɡτдɋτɌɪдɋɡτɖɕɘəɮɧɖɡɓəɛɜτɜɝɋɠɛɖ.

0ѾτȦɜддɪɟɔɋɗɡɓτɓəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɖɡɓτɠɖτ
ɏɟɖɔəɖɎɜ.τȦɟɜɎɓɟɯɎɋɗɡɓτдɋəɖτɝɜдɎɖɔɛɖɡɓτɕɎɓɛɋτ
ɤɣɛɘɦɖɜɛɖɟɋɡτɌɓɕɣɘɜɟɛɜ,τдɋəɖτɛɓτɕɋɘəɖɛɎɋɡ,τ
дɋəɖτɖɚɋτɠɧɣɝɓɛɖτɖəɖτɝɜɎɟɓдɓɛɖτдɓɡɋɗəɖ,τɘɜɖɡɜτ
ɛɋɟɣɨɋɎɋɡτɖəɖτɖɕɚɓɛɯɡτɤɣɛɘɦɖɖɡɓτɛɋτ
ɓəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋ.τȦɟɓдɖτдɋτɖɕɝɜəɕɎɋɡɓτ
ɓəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋ,τɠɓτɝɜɏɟɖɔɓɡɓτɝɜɎɟɓдɓɛɖɡɓτ
дɓɡɋɗəɖτдɋτɌɪдɋɡτɟɓɚɜɛɡɖɟɋɛɖ.τȣɛɜɏɜτɜɡτ
ɡɟɣдɜɎɖɡɓτɕəɜɝɜəɣɘɖτɠɓτдɪəɔɋɡτɛɋτɛɓдɜɌɟɓτ
ɝɜддɪɟɔɋɛɖτɓəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɖτɖτɣɟɓдɖ.

1Ѿτ ȦɜддɪɟɔɋɗɡɓτɟɓɔɓɩɖɡɓτɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɖτɎɖɛɋɏɖτ
дɜɌɟɓτɕɋɡɜɧɓɛɖτɖτɧɖɠɡɖ.τțɜɌɟɓτɝɜддɪɟɔɋɛɖɡɓτ
ɟɓɔɓɩɖτɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɖτɠτɜɠɡɟɖτɟɪɌɜɎɓτɜɘɋɕɎɋɡτ
ɝɜ-ɚɋəɘɜτɠɪɝɟɜɡɖɎəɓɛɖɓτɖτɠɓτɎɜдɯɡτɝɜ-əɓɘɜ.

2ѾτȟɕɝɜəɕɎɋɗɡɓτɓəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɖɡɓ,τ
дɜɝɪəɛɖɡɓəɛɖɡɓτɝɟɖɠɝɜɠɜɌəɓɛɖɯ,τɟɋɌɜɡɛɖɡɓτ
ɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɖτɖτɡ.ɛ.,τɠɪɜɌɟɋɕɛɜτɖɛɠɡɟɣɘɦɖɖɡɓτɛɋτ
ɝɟɜɖɕɎɜдɖɡɓəɯ.τȨτдɓɗɛɜɠɡɖτɖτɝɟɜɦɓдɣɟɖ,τ
ɓɎɓɛɡɣɋəɛɜτɝɟɓдɝɖɠɋɛɖτɜɡτɟɋɕəɖɧɛɖτɛɜɟɚɋɡɖɎɛɖτ
дɜɘɣɚɓɛɡɖ.τȟɕɝɜəɕɎɋɛɓɡɜτɛɋτɓəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɖτ
ɕɋτɟɋɕəɖɧɛɖτɜɡτɝɟɓдɎɖдɓɛɖɡɓτɜɡτɝɟɜɖɕɎɜдɖɡɓəɯτ
ɝɟɖəɜɔɓɛɖɯτɝɜɎɖɨɋɎɋτɜɝɋɠɛɜɠɡɡɋτɜɡτɎɪɕɛɖɘɎɋɛɓτɛɋτ
ɡɟɣдɜɎɖτɕəɜɝɜəɣɘɖ.

˂ѾτȦȥțțȱȧȝȗȤȜ
aѾτțɜɝɣɠɘɋɗɡɓτɟɓɚɜɛɡɪɡτɛɋτɓəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɖɡɓτ

șɖτдɋτɠɓτɖɕɎɪɟɨɎɋτɠɋɚɜτɜɡτɘɎɋəɖɤɖɦɖɟɋɛɖτ
ɠɝɓɦɖɋəɖɠɡɖτɖτɠɋɚɜτɠτɖɕɝɜəɕɎɋɛɓɡɜτɛɋτ
ɜɟɖɏɖɛɋəɛɖτɟɓɕɓɟɎɛɖτɧɋɠɡɖ.τȦɜτɡɜɕɖτɛɋɧɖɛτɠɓτ
ɏɋɟɋɛɡɖɟɋτɠɪɥɟɋɛɯɎɋɛɓτɛɋτɌɓɕɜɝɋɠɛɜɠɡɡɋτɛɋτ
ɓəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋ.

ȪȡȗȞȗȤȟȶτȞȗτȘȜȞȥȦȗȨȤȗτȧȗȘȥȩȗτȞȗτȦȧȥȘȥțȜȤτ
ȩȧȟȥȤ
ȥȘȰȟ
•τ ȦɟɓдɖτɎɘəɮɧɎɋɛɓτɛɋτɖɛɠɡpɣɚɓɛɡɋτɎτɘɜɛɡɋɘɡɋτɠɓτ

ɣɎɓɟɓɡɓ,τɧɓτɚɟɓɔɜɎɜɡɜτɛɋɝɟɓɔɓɛɖɓτɜɡɏɜɎɋɟɯτɛɋτ
ɛɋɝɟɓɔɓɛɖɓɡɜ,τɜɌɜɕɛɋɧɓɛɜτɛɋτɤɖɟɚɓɛɋɡɋτɡɋɌɓəɘɋτɛɋτ
ɖɛɠɡpɣɚɓɛɡɋτѽɖɛɠɡpɣɚɓɛɡɖτɠτɛɜɚɖɛɋəɛɜτɛɋɝpɓɔɓɛɖɓτ
ʿˀʽДτɖəɖτʿˁʽДτɚɜɏɋɡτдɋτɌɪдɋɡτɎɘəɮɧɓɛɖτɖτɘɪɚτ
ɕɋΔpɋɛɎɋɛɓτɠτɛɋɝpɓɔɓɛɖɓτʿʿʽДѾ

•τ ȦpɓдɖτдɋτɕɋɝɜɧɛɓɡɓτpɋɌɜɡɋ,τɎɖɛɋɏɖτɝpɜɎɓpɯɎɋɗɡɓτ
ɘɋɘτpɋɌɜɡɖτɖɛɠɡpɣɚɓɛɡɋτɖτɎτɠəɣɧɋɗτɛɋτдɓɤɓɘɡτ
ɛɓɕɋɌɋɎɛɜτɏɜτдɋɗɡɓτɕɋτpɓɚɜɛɡτɛɋτɘɎɋəɖɤɖɦɖpɋɛɜτ
əɖɦɓ;τɛɖɘɜɏɋτɛɓτɜɡɎɋpɯɗɡɓτɠɋɚɖτɓəɓɘɡpɜɖɛɠɡpɣɚɓɛɡɋ

•τ ȤɓτɜɌɟɋɌɜɡɎɋɗɡɓτɋɕɌɓɠɡɜɠɪдɪɟɔɋɩτɚɋɡɓɟɖɋə 
ѽɋɕɌɓɠɡɪɡτɓτɘɋɛɦɓɟɜɏɓɛɓɛѾ

•τ ȣɋɨɖɛɋɡɋτɛɓτɡɟɯɌɎɋτдɋτɠɓτɖɕɝɜəɕɎɋτɜɡτəɖɦɋτɝɜдτʾ˃τ
ɏɜдɖɛɖ

•τ ȦɟɖτɟɋɌɜɡɋτɛɖɎɜɡɜτɛɋτɨɣɚɋτɚɜɔɓτдɋτɛɋдɎɖɨɖτ˅˂τ
(χѽAѾ;τɛɜɠɓɡɓτɋɛɡɡɖɤɜɛɖ

•τ ȡɜɏɋɡɜτpɋɌɜɡɖɡɓτɠτɚɋɡɓpɖɋəɖ,τɜɡдɓəɯɩɖτɠɡpɣɔɘɖ,τ
ɛɜɠɓɡɓτɕɋɩɖɡɛɖτɜɧɖəɋ

•τ Ȧɟɋɥɪɡτɜɡτɛɯɘɜɖτɚɋɡɓɟɖɋəɖ,τɘɋɡɜτɛɋɝɟɖɚɓɟτ
ɠɪдɪɟɔɋɩɋτɜəɜɎɜτɌɜɯ,τɛɯɘɜɖτɎɖдɜɎɓτдɪɟɎɓɠɖɛɋ,τ
ɚɖɛɓɟɋəɖτɖτɚɓɡɋəɖτɚɜɔɓτдɋτɌɪдɓτɎɟɓдɓɛτѽɘɜɛɡɋɘɡτ
ɖəɖτɎдɖɨɎɋɛɓτɛɋτɡɋɘɪɎτɝɟɋɥτɚɜɏɋɡτдɋτɝɟɖɧɖɛɯɡτ
ɋəɓɟɏɖɧɛɖτɟɓɋɘɦɖɖτɖ/ɖəɖτɟɓɠɝɖɟɋɡɜɟɛɖτɕɋɌɜəɯɎɋɛɖɯτ
ɛɋτɜɝɓɟɋɡɜɟɋτɖəɖτɠɡɜɯɩɖɡɓτɛɋɌəɖɕɜτəɖɦɋѾ;τ
ɖɕɝɜəɕɎɋɗɡɓτɝɟɜɡɖɎɜɝɟɋɥɜɎɋτɚɋɠɘɋτɖτɟɋɌɜɡɓɡɓτɠτ
ɋɠɝɖɟɖɟɋɩɜτɝɟɋɥɡɋτɣɠɡɟɜɗɠɡɎɜ,τɘɜɏɋɡɜτɡɋɘɜɎɋτ
ɚɜɔɓτдɋτɌɪдɓτɠɎɪɟɕɋɛɜ

•τ ȥɝɟɓдɓəɓɛɖτɎɖдɖɎɓτɝɟɋɥτɠɋτɘəɋɠɖɤɖɦɖɟɋɛɖτɘɋɡɜτ
ɘɋɟɦɖɛɜɏɓɛɛɖτѽɘɋɡɜτɝɟɋɥτɜɡτдɪɌτɖτɌɣɘѾτɜɠɜɌɓɛɜτɘɜɏɋɡɜτɠɋτ
ɘɜɚɌɖɛɖɟɋɛɖτɠτдɜɌɋɎɘɖτɕɋτɝɜдɜɌɟɯɎɋɛɓτɛɋτɠɪɠɡɜɯɛɖɓɡɜτ
ɛɋτдɪɟɎɓɠɖɛɋɡɋ;τɖɕɝɜəɕɎɋɗɡɓτɝɟɜɡɖɎɜɝɟɋɥɜɎɋτɚɋɠɘɋτ
ɖτɟɋɌɜɡɓɡɓτɠτɋɠɝɖɟɖɟɋɩɜτɝɟɋɥɡɋτɣɠɡɟɜɗɠɡɎɜ,τɘɜɏɋɡɜτ
ɡɋɘɜɎɋτɚɜɔɓτдɋτɌɪдɓτɠɎɪɟɕɋɛɜ

•τ ȨəɓдɎɋɗɡɓτдɓɤɖɛɖɟɋɛɖɡɓτɝɜτȘțȨτɖɕɖɠɘɎɋɛɖɯτ
ɜɡɛɜɠɛɜτɕɋɝɟɋɨɓɛɜɠɡɡɋτɕɋτɚɋɡɓɟɖɋəɖɡɓ,τɘɜɖɡɜτ
ɔɓəɋɓɡɓτдɋτɜɌɟɋɌɜɡɎɋɡɓ

•τ ȟɕɝɜəɕɎɋɗɡɓτɛɋɝɪəɛɜτɟɋɕɎɖɡɖτɖτɜɌɓɕɜɝɋɠɓɛɖτ
ɟɋɕɘəɜɛɖɡɓəɖτɠτɘɋɝɋɦɖɡɓɡτʾ˃τA

•τ ȦɟɓдɖτɖɕɎɪɟɨɎɋɛɓɡɜτɛɋτɘɋɘɎɋɡɜτɖτдɋτɌɖəɜτ
ɛɋɠɡɟɜɗɘɋτɖəɖτɠɚɯɛɋτɛɋτɝɟɖɛɋдəɓɔɛɜɠɡτɎɖɛɋɏɖτ
ɖɕɎɋɔдɋɗɡɓτɩɓɝɠɓəɋτɜɡτɘɜɛɡɋɘɡɋτɛɋτ
ɓəɓɘɡɟɜɕɋɥɟɋɛɎɋɛɓɡɜ

ȦȧȜțȟτȪȦȥȩȧȜȘȗ
•τ ȦɟɓɚɋɥɛɓɡɓτɎɠɖɧɘɖτɝɟɓɝɯɡɠɡɎɖɯτɎɪɟɥɣτɝɜɎɪɟɥɛɜɠɡɡɋ,τɋτ

ɠɪɩɜτɖτɝɜдτɝɪɡɯτɛɋτɟɯɕɋɛɓ,τɝɟɓдɖτдɋτɕɋɝɜɧɛɓɡɓτɟɯɕɋɛɓɡɜ
•τ ȟɕɌɯɏɎɋɗɡɓτɝɜɎɟɓдɖ,τɘɜɖɡɜτɚɜɏɋɡτдɋτɌɪдɋɡτ

ɝɟɖɧɖɛɓɛɖτɜɡτɎɖɛɡɜɎɓ,τɏɎɜɕдɓɖτɖτдɟɣɏɖτɚɓɡɋəɛɖτ
ɓəɓɚɓɛɡɖτɎτɜɌɟɋɌɜɡɎɋɛɖɯτдɓɡɋɗə;τɜɡɠɡpɋɛɓɡɓτɏɖτ
ɝpɓдɖτдɋτɕɋɝɜɧɛɓɡɓτpɋɌɜɡɋ

•τ ȥɌɓɕɜɝɋɠɓɡɓτɟɋɌɜɡɛɖɯτɚɋɡɓɟɖɋəτѽɚɋɡɓɟɖɋə,τ
ɕɋɡɓɏɛɋɡτɎτɕɋɡɯɏɋɩτɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡτɖəɖτɎτɚɓɛɏɓɚɓτɓτ
ɝɜ-ɣɠɡɜɗɧɖɎ,τɜɡɘɜəɘɜɡɜτɋɘɜτɠɓτдɪɟɔɖτɎτɟɪɘɋѾ

ȦȧȟτȪȦȥȩȧȜȘȗ
•τ ȡɜɏɋɡɜτɖɕɝɪəɛɯɎɋɡɓτдɓɗɛɜɠɡɖ,τɝɟɖτɘɜɖɡɜτ

ɟɋɌɜɡɛɖɯɡτɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡτɚɜɔɓτдɋτɝɜɝɋдɛɓτɛɋτ
ɠɘɟɖɡɖτɝɜдτɝɜɎɪɟɥɛɜɠɡɡɋτɝɟɜɎɜдɛɖɦɖτɝɜдτ
ɛɋɝɟɓɔɓɛɖɓτɖəɖτдɋτɕɋɠɓɏɛɓτɕɋɥɟɋɛɎɋɩɖɯτɘɋɌɓə,τ
ɎɛɖɚɋɎɋɗɡɓτдɋτдɜɝɖɟɋɡɓτɓəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋτ
ɠɋɚɜτдɜτɖɕɜəɖɟɋɛɖɡɓτɟɪɘɜɥɎɋɡɘɖτѽɝɟɖτɘɜɛɡɋɘɡτɠτ
ɝɟɜɎɜдɛɖɘτɝɜдτɛɋɝɟɓɔɓɛɖɓτɡɜτɠɓτɝɟɓдɋɎɋτɛɋτ
ɚɓɡɋəɛɖɡɓτдɓɡɋɗəɖτɛɋτɓəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋτɖτɡɜɎɋτ
ɚɜɔɓτдɋτɝɟɓдɖɕɎɖɘɋτɡɜɘɜɎτɣдɋɟѾ

•τ șɖɛɋɏɖτɜɡɎɓɔдɋɗɡɓτɕɋɥɟɋɛɎɋɩɖɯɡτɘɋɌɓəτдɋəɓɧτɜɡτ
дɎɖɔɓɩɖɡɓτɠɓτɕɎɓɛɋτɛɋτɓəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋ;τ
ɝp0ΔɎɪpə0ɡ0τɘɋɌ0əɋτɜɡɕɋд,τдɋə0ɧτɜɡτɓəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋ

•τ ȗɘɜτɘɋɌɓəɪɡτɠɓτɝɜɎɟɓдɖτɖəτɠɟɓɔɓτɝɜτɎɟɓɚɓτɛɋτɟɋɌɜɡɋ,τ
ɛɓτɏɜτдɜɘɜɠɎɋɗɡɓ,τɎɓдɛɋɯɋτɖɕɘəɮɧɓɡɓτɩɓɝɠɓəɋ,τɛɖɘɜɏɋτ
ɛɓτɖɕɝɜəɕɎɋɗɡɓτɖɛɠɡpɣɚɓɛɡɋτɠτɝɜɎɟɓдɓɛτɘɋɌɓə

•τ ȤɓτɖɕɝɜəɕɎɋɗɡɓτɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋ,τɘɜɏɋɡɜτɓτɝɜɎpɓдɓɛτ
ɨɛɣpɪɡ;τɕɋɚɯɛɋɡɋτɚɣτɠəɓдɎɋτдɋτɠɓτɖɕɎɪpɨɖτɜɡτ
ɘɎɋəɖɤɖɦɖpɋɛɜτəɖɦɓ

•τ șτɠəɣɧɋɗτɛɋτɓəɓɘɡpɖɧɓɠɘɋτɖəɖτɚɓΔɋɛɖɧɛɋτ
ɛɓɖɕɝpɋɎɛɜɠɡ,τɖɕɘəɮɧɓɡɓτɛɓɕɋɌɋɎɛɜτɋɝɋpɋɡɋτɖτ
ɝpɓɘɪɠɛɓɡɓτɘɜɛɡɋɘɡɋτɠτɓəɓɘɡpɖɧɓɠɘɋɡɋτɚpɓɔɋ



67

•τ ȡɜɏɋɡɜτɓəɓɘɡpɜɖɛɠɡpɣɚɓɛɡɪɡτpɋɌɜɡɖ,τɝɋɕɓɡɓτpɪɦɓɡɓτ
ɠɖτɜɡτpɓɔɓɩɋɡɋτəɓɛɡɋ

țȥȦȱȢȤȟȩȜȢȤȟτȗȡȨȜȨȥȗȧȟ
•τ БKίότɚɜɔɓτдɋτɜɠɖɏɣpɖτɌɓɕɋɎɋpɖɗɛɋτpɋɌɜɡɋτɛɋτ

ɓəɓɘɡpɜɖɛɠɡpɣɚɓɛɡɋτɠɋɚɜτɋɘɜτɠɓτɖɕɝɜəɕɎɋɡτ
ɜpɖɏɖɛɋəɛɖτдɜɝɪəɛɖɡɓəɛɖτɝpɖɠɝɜɠɜɌəɓɛɖɯ

•τ ȤɓτɖɕɝɜəɕɎɋɗɡɓτpɓɔɓɩɋτəɓɛɡɋ,τɘɜɯɡɜτɓτɛɋɝɣɘɋɛɋ,τ
дɓɤɜpɚɖpɋɛɋτɖəɖτɕɋɡɪɝɓɛɋ

ȪȦȥȩȧȜȘȗτȤȗτȥȩȡȧȟȩȥ
•τ ȦpɖτpɋɌɜɡɋτɛɋτɜɡɘpɖɡɜτɠɎɪpɕɎɋɗɡɓτ

ɓəɓɘɡpɜɖɛɠɡpɣɚɓɛɡɋτɘɪɚτɕɋΔpɋɛɎɋɛɓɡɜτɝɜɠpɓдɠɡɎɜɚτ
ɡɜɘɜɝpɓɘɪɠɎɋɧτɕɋτɝɜɎpɓдɋτɠτɚɋɘɠɖɚɋəɓɛτɝɣɠɘɜɎτɡɜɘτ
ɜɡτˀʽτ8AτɖτɖɕɝɜəɕɎɋɗɡɓτɠɋɚɜτɣдɪəɔɖɡɓə,τ
ɝpɓдɛɋɕɛɋɧɓɛτɕɋτpɋɌɜɡɋτɛɋτɜɡɘpɖɡɜτɖτɠɛɋɌдɓɛτɠɪɠτ
ɕɋɩɖɡɓɛɜτɜɡτɝpɪɠɘɖτɩɓɝɠɓəɛɜτɏɛɓɕдɜ

ȨȢȜțτȧȗȘȥȩȗ
•τ ȦpɓдɖτдɋτɝpɖɌɓpɓɡɓτɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋ,τɖɕɘəɮɧɓɡɓτɚɜɡɜpɋτ

ɖτɠɓτɣɎɓpɓɡɓ,τɧɓτɎɠɖɧɘɖτдɎɖɔɓɩɖτɠɓτɧɋɠɡɖτɠɋτ
ɝpɓɣɠɡɋɛɜɎɖəɖτдɎɖɔɓɛɖɓɡɜ

ȪȦȥȩȧȜȘȗ
•τ șɘəɮɧɎɋɛɓ/ɖɕɘəɮɧɎɋɛɓτ4
•τ ȞɋɠɡɜɝɜpɯɎɋɛɓτɛɋτɎɘəɮɧɎɋɩɖɯτɠɝɣɠɪɘτɕɋτ

ɛɓɝpɓɘɪɠɛɋɡɋτpɋɌɜɡɋτ5
•τ Ȩɚɯɛɋτɛɋτɜɠɡpɖɓɡɋɡɋτ6

!τ Ɏɘɋpɋɗɡɓτɜɠɡpɖɓɡɜτɝəɪɡɛɜτдɜτдɜəɣτɠτɛɋɠɜɧɓɛɖτ
ɛɋɝpɓдτɕɪɌɦɖτ7

•τ ȧɯɕɋɛɓτɝɜдτɪɏɪəτʾ˂°/ˀʽ°/ˁ˂°τ8
•τ ȧɓɏɣəɖpɋɛɓτɛɋτɠɘɜpɜɠɡɡɋτɛɋτpɯɕɋɛɓτɎτɕɋɎɖɠɖɚɜɠɡτɜɡτ

ɚɋɡɓpɖɋəɋτ9 (4281Ѿ
!τ ɝpɖτɣɠəɜɎɖɓ,τɧɓτɖɛɠɡpɣɚɓɛɡɪɡτɛɓτpɋɌɜɡɖ,τ

ɘɜɏɋɡɜτɚɋΔɜɎɖɘɪɡτψτɠɓτɛɋɚɖpɋτɎτɝɜɕɖɦɖɯτʾ,τ
ɖɕɌɓpɓɡɓτɝɜτɎɖɠɜɘɋτɠɘɜpɜɠɡτɛɋτpɯɕɋɛɓ,τɕɋτдɋτ
ɕɋдɓɗɠɡɎɋɡɓτɖɛɠɡpɣɚɓɛɡɋτɖτɯτɛɋɚɋəɓɡɓτɜɡɛɜɎɜ,τ
дɜɘɋɡɜτɖɛɠɡpɣɚɓɛɡɪɡτɓτɎτдɓɗɠɡɎɖɓ

•τ ȟɕɠɚɣɘɎɋɛɓτɛɋτɝpɋΔɋτ0a
!τ ɛɓτɖɕɝɜəɕɎɋɗɡɓτɝpɋΔɜɠɚɣɘɋɧɘɋɡɋ,τɘɜɏɋɡɜτ

pɓɔɓɡɓτɚɓɡɋə
•τ ȥɌдɣɥɎɋɛɓτɛɋτɟɋɌɜɡɛɋɡɋτɝɜɎɪɟɥɛɜɠɡτ0b
•τ ȧɋɌɜɡɋτɠτɖɛɠɡpɣɚɓɛɡɋ

-τ ɝpɓдɖτдɋτɎɘəɮɧɖɡɓτɓəɓɘɡpɜɖɛɠɡpɣɚɓɛɡɋ,τɠɓτ
ɣɎɓpɓɡɓ,τɧɓτɝpɓдɛɖɯτɘpɋɗτɛɋτɜɝɜpɛɋɡɋτɝəɋɠɡɖɛɋτɓτ
əɓɏɛɋəτдɜɌpɓτɎɪpΔɣτɜɌpɋɌɜɡɎɋɛɖɯτдɓɡɋɗə

- дpɪɔɡɓτɓəɓɘɡpɜɖɛɠɡpɣɚɓɛɡɋτɕдpɋɎɜτɠτдɎɓɡɓτpɪɦɓ,τɡɋɘɋτ
ɧɓτɝɜτɎɠɯɘɜτɎpɓɚɓτдɋτɖɚɋɡɓτɝɪəɓɛτɘɜɛɡpɜəτɎɪpΔɣτɛɓɏɜ

!τ ɝɜτɎɟɓɚɓτɛɋτɟɋɌɜɡɋ,τɎɖɛɋɏɖτдɟɪɔɡɓτɣɟɓдɋτɕɋτ
ɜɦɎɓɡɓɛɋɡɋѽɖɡɓѾτɎτɠɖɎɜτɕɜɛɋѽɖѾτɕɋτɥɎɋɩɋɛɓτ!

-τ ɦɯəɋɡɋτɝɜɎɪpΔɛɜɠɡτɛɋτɜɝɜpɛɋɡɋτɝəɋɠɡɖɛɋτɡpɯɌɎɋτ
дɋτəɓɔɖτɝəɪɡɛɜτɎɪpΔɣτɜɌpɋɌɜɡɎɋɛɖɯτдɓɡɋɗə

!τ ɝɟɓдɖτдɋτɎдɖɏɛɓɡɓτɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋτɜɡτдɓɡɋɗəɋτɠɓτ
ɣɎɓɟɓɡɓ,τɧɓτɟɓɔɓɩɖɯɡτдɖɠɘτɓτɎτɝɪəɓɛτɝɜɘɜɗ

-τ ɜcɡɋɎɯɗɡɓτɎɓɛɡɖəɋɦɖɜɛɛɖɡɓτɜɡɎɜpɖτωτ2τɛ0ɝɜɘpɖɡɖ
•τ ȡɋɌɓəɛɋτɩɖɝɘɋτ@

ȪKȗȞȗȤȟȶτȞȗτȧȗȘȥȩA
•τ ȟɕɝɜəɕɎɋɗɡɓτɝɜдΔɜдɯɩɖτpɓɔɓɩɖτəɓɛɡɖτ#

!τ ɓəɓɘɡpɜɖɛɠɡpɣɚɓɛɡɋτpɋɌɜɡɖτɠτɛɋɗ-ɨɖpɜɘɜτ
pɋɕɝpɜɠɡpɋɛɓɛɖɡɓτɡɖɝɎɓτəɓɛɡɖτɠτȩ-ɜɌpɋɕɛɋτɖτ
Г-ɜɌpɋɕɛɋτɜɝɋɨɘɋτ$

•τ ȦpɖτpɯɕɋɛɓτɛɋτɚɓɡɋəɖτɠɚɋɕɎɋɗɡɓτpɓдɜɎɛɜτpɓɔɓɩɋɡɋτ
əɓɛɡɋτɠτɚɋɨɖɛɛɜτɚɋɠəɜ

•τ ȞɋτɝɜɠɡɖɏɋɛɓτɛɋτɡɜɧɓɛτɝpɋɎτpɋɕpɓɕτɛɋɝpɋɎəɯɎɋɗɡɓτ
ɓəɓɘɡpɜɖɛɠɡpɣɚɓɛɡɋτɠτɜɝɜpɛɋɡɋτɝəɋɠɡɖɛɋτɝɜτpɪɌɋτɛɋτ
ɝpɋɎɜτɝɋpɧɓτдɪpɎɜτ%

•τ ȦpɓдɖτдɋτɝpɋɎɖɡɓτɝpɜpɓɕɖ,τɝpɓдɎɋpɖɡɓəɛɜτɝpɜɌɖɗɡɓτ
ɜɡɎɜpτ^

•τ ȧɯɕɋɛɓτɌɓɕτpɋɕɦɓɝɎɋɛɓ
-τ ɝpɓдɖτpɯɕɋɛɓτɝɜɘpɖɗɡɓτəɖɛɖɯɡɋτɛɋτpɋɕpɓɕɋτɠτ

ɛɯɘɜəɘɜτɠəɜɯτɨɖpɜɘɋτəɓɝɖəɛɋτəɓɛɡɋ
-τ əɖɦɓɎɋɡɋτɠɡpɋɛɋτɛɋτɜɌpɋɌɜɡɎɋɛɖɯτдɓɡɋɗəτɎɖɛɋɏɖτ

ɡpɯɌɎɋτдɋτɠɜɧɖτɛɋдɜəɣ
•τ ȞɋτɝɜɎɓɧɓτɝɜəɓɕɛɖτɣɘɋɕɋɛɖɯτɎɔ.τwww.skil.com

Ȧȥțțȧȱȝȡȗτ/τȨȜȧșȟȞ
•τ ȩɜɕɖτɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡτɛɓτɓτɝɟɓдɛɋɕɛɋɧɓɛτɕɋτ

ɝɟɜɤɓɠɖɜɛɋəɛɋτɣɝɜɡɟɓɌɋ
•τ ȦɜддɪpɔɋɗɡɓτɎɖɛɋɏɖτɓəɓɘɡpɜɖɛɠɡpɣɚɓɛɡɋτɖτ

ɕɋΔpɋɛɎɋɩɖɯτɘɋɌɓəτɧɖɠɡɖτѽɜɠɜɌɓɛɜτɎɓɛɡɖəɋɦɖɜɛɛɖɡɓτ
ɜɡɎɜpɖτωτ2Ѿ
!τ ɝɟɓдɖτɝɜɧɖɠɡɎɋɛɓτɖɕɘəɮɧɓɡɓτɩɓɝɠɓəɋ

•τ ȗɘɜτɎɪɝɟɓɘɖτɝɟɓɦɖɕɛɜɡɜτɝɟɜɖɕɎɜдɠɡɎɜτɖτɎɛɖɚɋɡɓəɛɜτ
ɖɕɝɖɡɎɋɛɓτɎɪɕɛɖɘɛɓτɝɜɎɟɓдɋ,τɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋτдɋτɠɓτ
ɕɋɛɓɠɓτɕɋτɟɓɚɜɛɡτɎτɜɡɜɟɖɕɖɟɋɛτɠɓɟɎɖɕτɕɋτ
ɓəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɖτɛɋτБKίό
- ɕɋɛɓɠɓɡɓτɖɛɠɡpɣɚɓɛɡɋτɎτɛɓpɋɕɏəɜɌɓɛτɎɖдτɕɋɓдɛɜτɠτ

дɜɘɋɕɋɡɓəɠɡɎɜτɕɋτɝɜɘɣɝɘɋɡɋτɚɣτɎτɡɪpɏɜɎɠɘɖɯτɜɌɓɘɡ,τ
ɜɡɘɪдɓɡɜτɠɡɓτɏɜτɕɋɘɣɝɖəɖ,τɖəɖτɎτɛɋɗ-Ɍəɖɕɘɖɯτ
ɠɓpɎɖɕτɛɋτБKίότѽɋдpɓɠɖɡɓ,τɘɋɘɡɜτɖτɠΔɓɚɋɡɋτɕɋτ
ɠɓpɎɖɕɛɜτɜɌɠəɣɔɎɋɛɓτɛɋτɓəɓɘɡpɜɖɛɠɡpɣɚɓɛɡɋ,τ
ɚɜɔɓɡɓτдɋτɛɋɚɓpɖɡɓτɛɋτɋдpɓɠτwww.skil.comѾ

ȥȦȗȞșȗȤȜτȤȗτȥȡȥȢȤȗȩȗτȨȧȜțȗ
•τ ȤɓτɖɕɥɎɪɟəɯɗɡɓτɓəɓɘɡɟɜɣɟɓдɖɡɓ,τ

ɝɟɖɠɝɜɠɜɌəɓɛɖɯɡɋτɖτɜɝɋɘɜɎɘɖɡɓτɕɋɓдɛɜτɠτɌɖɡɜɎɖτ
ɜɡɝɋдɪɦɖτѽɠɋɚɜτɕɋτɠɡɟɋɛɖτɜɡτȜȨѾ
-τ ɠɪɜɌɟɋɕɛɜτțɖɟɓɘɡɖɎɋɡɋτɛɋτȜȨτʿʽʾʿ/ʾˆ/Eέτɜɡɛɜɠɛɜτ

ɖɕɛɜɠɓɛɖτɓəɓɘɡɟɖɧɓɠɘɖτɖτɓəɓɘɡɟɜɛɛɖτɣɟɓдɖτɖτ
ɜɡɟɋɕɯɎɋɛɓɡɜτɗτɎτɛɋɦɖɜɛɋəɛɜɡɜτɕɋɘɜɛɜдɋɡɓəɠɡɎɜτ
ɖɕɛɜɠɓɛɖɡɓτɓəɓɘɡɟɜɣɟɓдɖτɠəɓдɎɋτдɋτɠɓτɠɪɌɖɟɋɡτ
ɜɡдɓəɛɜτɖτдɋτɠɓτɝɟɓдɋɎɋɡτɕɋτɟɓɦɖɘəɖɟɋɛɓτɠɝɜɟɓдτ
ɖɕɖɠɘɎɋɛɖɯɡɋτɕɋτɜɝɋɕɎɋɛɓτɛɋτɜɘɜəɛɋɡɋτɠɟɓдɋ

-τ ɕɋτɡɜɎɋτɣɘɋɕɎɋτɠɖɚɎɜəɪɡτ&τɡɜɏɋɎɋτɘɜɏɋɡɜτɡɟɯɌɎɋτ
дɋτɌɪдɋɡτɣɛɖɩɜɔɓɛɖ

țȜȡȢȗȧȗȭȟȶτȞȗτȨȱȥȩșȜȩȨȩșȟȜτ
•τ ȨτɝɪəɛɋτɜɡɏɜɎɜɟɛɜɠɡτɛɖɓτдɓɘəɋɟɖɟɋɚɓ,τɧɓτɜɝɖɠɋɛɖɯɡτ

ɎτѤȩɓɥɛɖɧɓɠɘɖτдɋɛɛɖѥτɝɟɜдɣɘɡτɠɪɜɡɎɓɡɠɡɎɋτɛɋτ
ɠəɓдɛɖɡɓτɠɡɋɛдɋɟɡɖτɖəɖτɛɜɟɚɋɡɖɎɛɖτдɜɘɣɚɓɛɡɖ:τENτ
˃ʽ˄ˁ˂,τENτ˃ʾʽʽʽ,τENτ˂˂ʽʾˁτɠɪɏəɋɠɛɜτɖɕɖɠɘɎɋɛɖɯɡɋτ
ɛɋτдɖɟɓɘɡɖɎɖτʿʽʽˁ/ʾʽ˅/Eέ,τʿʽʽ˃/ˁʿ/Eέ,τʿʽʾʾ/˃˂/Eψ

•τ ȦɜдɟɜɌɛɖτɡɓɥɛɖɧɓɠɘɖτɜɝɖɠɋɛɖɯτɝɟɖ:τ
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ȯȪȣ/șȟȘPAȭȟȟ
•τ ȟɕɚɓɟɓɛɜτɎτɠɪɜɡɎɓɡɠɡɎɖɓτɠτENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂τɛɖɎɜɡɜτɛɋτ

ɕɎɣɘɜɎɜτɛɋəɯɏɋɛɓτɛɋτɡɜɕɖτɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡτɓτ˅ˁτ(χѽAѾτɋτ
ɛɖɎɜɡɜτɛɋτɕɎɣɘɜɎɋτɚɜɩɛɜɠɡτɓτˆ˂τ(χѽAѾτѽɠɡɋɛдɋɟɡɛɜτ
ɜɡɘəɜɛɓɛɖɓ:τˀτ(χѾ,τɋτɎɖɌɟɋɦɖɖɡɓτɠɋτ✱τɚ/ɠ²τѽɚɓɡɜдτ
ɟɪɘɋ-ɟɋɚɜ;τɛɓɜɝɟɓдɓəɓɛɜɠɡτKτ=τʾ,˂τɚ/ɠ²Ѿ
✱τɝpɖτpɯɕɋɛɓτɛɋτдɪɟɎɜτ˃,˄τɚ/ɠ²
✱τɝpɖτpɯɕɋɛɓτɛɋτɚɓɡɋəτˁ,˅τɚ/ɠ²

•τ ȤɖɎɜɡɜτɛɋτɝɟɓдɋдɓɛɖɡɓτɎɖɌɟɋɦɖɖτɓτɖɕɚɓɟɓɛɜτɎτ
ɠɪɜɡɎɓɡɠɡɎɖɓτɠɪɠτɠɡɋɛдɋɟɡɖɕɖɟɋɛɖɯτɡɓɠɡ,τɜɝɟɓдɓəɓɛτ
ɎτENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂;τɡɜτɚɜɔɓτдɋτɠɓτɖɕɝɜəɕɎɋτɕɋτɠɟɋɎɛɓɛɖɓτɛɋτ
ɓдɖɛτɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡτɠτдɟɣɏτɖτɘɋɡɜτɝɟɓдɎɋɟɖɡɓəɛɋτɜɦɓɛɘɋτ
ɛɋτɝɜдəɋɏɋɛɓɡɜτɛɋτɎɖɌɟɋɦɖɖτɝɟɖτɖɕɝɜəɕɎɋɛɓɡɜτɛɋτ
ɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋτɕɋτɝɜɠɜɧɓɛɖɡɓτɝɟɖəɜɔɓɛɖɯ
-τ ɖɕɝɜəɕɎɋɛɓɡɜτɛɋτɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋτɕɋτɟɋɕəɖɧɛɖτɜɡτɡɓɕɖτ

ɝɟɖəɜɔɓɛɖɯτɖəɖτɠτдɟɣɏɖ,τɖəɖτəɜɨɜτɝɜддɪɟɔɋɛɖτ
ɋɘɠɓɠɜɋɟɖτɚɜɔɓτɕɛɋɧɖɡɓəɛɜτдɋτɝɜɎɖɨɖτɛɖɎɜɡɜτɛɋτ
ɘɜɓɡɜτɠɡɓτɝɜдəɜɔɓɛɖ

-τ ɝɓɟɖɜдɖɡɓτɜɡτɎɟɓɚɓ,τɘɜɏɋɡɜτɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋτɓτ
ɖɕɘəɮɧɓɛτɖəɖτɠɪɜɡɎɓɡɛɜτɎɘəɮɧɓɛ,τɛɜτɠτɛɓɏɜτɛɓτɠɓτ
ɟɋɌɜɡɖτɎτɚɜɚɓɛɡɋτɚɜɏɋɡτɕɛɋɧɖɡɓəɛɜτдɋτɛɋɚɋəɯɡ 
ɛɖɎɜɡɜτɛɋτɘɜɓɡɜτɠɡɓτɝɜдəɜɔɓɛɖ

!τ ɝɟɓдɝɋɕɎɋɗɡɓτɠɓτɜɡτɓɤɓɘɡɖɡɓτɜɡτɎɖɌɟɋɦɖɖɡɓ,τ
ɘɋɡɜτɝɜддɪɟɔɋɡɓτɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋτɖτɋɘɠɓɠɜɋɟɖɡɓτ
ɚɣ,τɝɋɕɖɡɓτɟɪɦɓɡɓτɠɖτɡɜɝəɖτɖτɜɟɏɋɛɖɕɖɟɋɡɓτ
ɎɋɨɖɡɓτɚɜдɓəɖτɛɋτɟɋɌɜɡɋ

Pr4amoč4araτpώlaτ ˁʾ8ʾ/ˁʿ8ʾ
ÚVOD
•τ Вotoτ9ára(40τsaτ8áτpoužώvaťτ9aτpώ70940τaτvΕr0záva940τ

(r0va,τp7ast4c6ýc3τ8at0r4á7ov,τ6ovu,τ60ra84c6ýc3τ(os406τ
aτ2u8Ε;τ50τv3o(9ητ9τrov9ητaτzaob709ητr0zΕτsoτspo584τ9aτ
pokos uhla do 45°

•τ В09toτ9ástro5τ940τ50τv3o(9ýτpr0τpro10s4o9á790τpouž4t40
•τ Pr0čώta5t0τaτusc3ova5t0τt09toτ9ávo(τ9aτpouž4t40τ3

TECHNICkÉ ÚDAJE 1

ČAБВίτNКБВАOJAτ2
A Vypnutie a zapnutie
Bτ έo8bώ6τ9aτuza869ut40τvΕpώ9ača
Cτ Ko740s6oτ9aτ9astavova940τrýc37ost4τpώ7094a (4281Ѿ
Dτ Д0trac40τštrb49Ε
E Spona na kábel

χEИPEČNOБŤ
ДŠEOχEψNÉτχEИPEČNOБВNÉτPOKЗNЗ

 POИOА!τPr)čώta5t)τs4τΒš)tkΕτΒýstražnητΑpozorn)n4aτ
aτb)zp)čnostnητpokΕnΕ.τИa90(ba940τ(o(rž4ava94aτ
výstraž9ýc3τupozor909ώτaτpo6Ε9ovτuv0(09ýc3τvτ
9as70(u5Ўco8τt0Δt0τ8Ϩž0τ8aťτzaτ9ás70(o6τzása3τ
0706tr4c6ý8τprЎ(o8,τspϨsob4ťτpož4arτa/a70boτťaž6ητ
poranenie. В4)toτΒýstražnητΑpozorn)n4aτaτ
b)zp)čnostnητpokΕnΕτstarostl4ΒoτΑsc3oΒa5t)τnaτ
bΑ(úc)τpoΑž4t4).τPo508τruč9ητѤ0706tr4c6ητ9ára(40ѥτ

použώva9ýτvτ9as70(u5Ўco8τt0Δt0τsaτvzťa3u50τ9aτruč9ητ
0706tr4c6ητ9ára(40τ9apá5a9ητzoτs40t0τѽsτprώvo(9ouτš9ЎrouѾτaτ
9aτruč9ητ0706tr4c6ητ9ára(40τ9apá5a9ητa6u8u7átorovouτ
batηr4ouτѽb0zτprώvo(905τš9ЎrΕѾ.

ʾѾτχEИPEČNOБŤτNAτPАAψOДίБKГ
aѾτГ(rž4aΒa5t)τsΒo5)τpracoΒ4skoτč4stητaτΑpratanη. 

N0por4a(o6τ9aτpracov4s6uτa70boτ90osv0t709ητčast4τ
pracov4s6aτ8Ϩžuτv40sťτ6τЎrazo8.

bѾτN)pracΑ5t)τ)l)ktr4ckýmτnΘra(ώmτΒτprostr)(ώτ
o3roz)nomτΒýbΑc3om,τΒτktoromτsaτnac3Θ(za5úτ
3orľaΒητkΒapal4nΕ,τplΕnΕτal)boτprac3.τE706tr4c6ητ9ára(40τ
pro(u6u50τ4s6rΕ,τ6torητ8Ϩžuτprac3τa70boτparΕτzapá74ť.

cѾτ ω)t4τaτ4nητosobΕτΑ(rž4aΒa5t)τpočasτprΘc)τo(τ
rΑčnη3oτ)l)ktr4ckη3oτnΘra(4aτΒτ(ostatočn)5τ
vzdialenosti.τДτprώpa(0τo(pЎta94aτДaš05τpozor9ost4τbΕτ
st0τ8o374τstrat4ťτ6o9tro7uτ9a(τ9ára(ώ8.

ʿѾτEόEKВАίψKКτχEИPEČNOБŤ
aѾτИΘstrčkaτprώΒo(n)5τšnúrΕτsaτmΑsώτ3o(4ťτ(oτ

napΘ5ac)5τzΘsΑΒkΕ.τИΘstrčkaτsaτΒτž4a(nomτprώpa()τ
n)sm4)τm)n4ť.τPr4τΑz)mn)nýc3τspotr)b4čoc3τ
n)poΑžώΒa5t)τspolΑτsτn4m4τž4a(n)τa(aptηrΕ. 
N0z80909áτzástrč6aτaτv3o(9áτzásuv6aτz94žu5Ўτr4z46oτ
zása3uτ0706tr4c6ý8τprЎ(o8.

bѾτДΕ3ýba5t)τsaτt)l)snηmΑτkontaktΑτsτpoΒrc3oΒým4τ
ploc3am4τΑz)mn)nýc3τspotr)b4čoΒ,τakoτsúτ
elektrické rúry, vyhrievacie telesá, sporáky a 
c3la(n4čkΕ.τK0γτ50τДaš0τt07oτuz08909η,τr4z46oτzása3uτ
0706tr4c6ý8τprЎ(o8τ50τvΕšš40.

cѾτ ψ3rΘňt)τrΑčnητ)l)ktr4ckητnΘra(4)τpr)(τ(ažγomτaτ
vlhkom.τД9469ut40τvo(Ετ(oτruč9η3oτ0706tr4c6η3oτ9ára(4aτ
zvΕšu50τr4z46oτzása3uτ0706tr4c6ý8τprЎ(o8.

(ѾτN)poΑžώΒa5t)τprώΒo(núτšnúrΑτnaτpr)nΘšan4)τnΘra(4a,τ
naτ5)3oτΒ)šan4),τan4τzaτňΑτn)ΒΕťa3Α5t)τzΘstrčkΑτzoτ
zΘsΑΒkΕ.τPrώΒo(núτšnúrΑτc3rΘňt)τpr)(τ3orúčaΒoΑ,τ
ol)5om,τostrým4τ3ranam4τal)boτpo3ΕbΑ5úc4m4τsaτ
časťam4τnΘra(4a.τPoš6o(09ητa70boτzauz709ητš9ЎrΕτ
zvΕšu5Ўτr4z46oτzása3uτ0706tr4c6ý8τprЎ(o8.

0ѾτAkτpracΑ5)t)τsτrΑčnýmτ)l)ktr4ckýmτnΘra(ώmτΒonkΑ,τ
poΑžώΒa5t)τl)nτtakητpr)(lžoΒac4)τšnúrΕ,τktorητsúτ
sc3ΒΘl)nητpr)τpoΑžώΒan4)τΒoτΒonka5šώc3τpr4)storoc3. 
Použώva940τpr0(7žovac05τš9ЎrΕτurč0905τ(oτvo96a5š403oτ
prostr0(4aτz94žu50τr4z46oτzása3uτ0706tr4c6ý8τprЎ(o8.

1Ѿτ Akτsaτn)(ΘτΒΕ3núťτpoΑž4t4ΑτrΑčnη3oτ)l)ktr4ckη3oτnΘra(4aτ
ΒoτΒl3komτprostr)(ώ,τpoΑž4t)τpr)rΑšoΒačτΑz)mňoΒac4)3oτ
obvodu.τPoužώva940τpr0rušovačaτuz08ňovac403oτobvo(uτ
z94žu50τr4z46oτzása3uτ0706tr4c6ý8τprЎ(o8.

ˀѾτχEИPEČNOБŤτOБÔχ
aѾτχΑγt)τpozornώ,τ(ΘΒa5t)τpozorτnaτto,τčoτrobώt)τaτkτ

prΘc4τsτ)l)ktr4ckýmτnΘra(ώmτpr4stΑpΑ5t)τrozΑmn).τ
N)poΑžώΒa5t)τ)l)ktr4ckητnΘra(4),τk)γτst)τΑnaΒ)nώτ
al)boτk)γτst)τpo(τΒplΕΒomτ(ro2,τalko3olΑτal)boτ
liekov.τψ3vώľaτ90pozor9ost4τpr4τpoužώva9ώτ9ára(4aτ8Ϩž0τ
v40sťτ6τváž9Ε8τpora9094a8.

bѾτNost)τosobnητoc3rannητpomϨckΕ,τoc3rannýτo()Βτaτ
Βž(Ετma5t)τnasa()nητoc3rannητokΑl4ar). Nosenie 
pracov9η3oτo(0vuτaτpoužώva940τoc3ra99ýc3τpo8Ϩco6τa6oτ
oc3ra9905τ(ýc3ac05τ8as6Ε,τb0zp0č9ost9ýc3τ
prot4š8Ε6ovýc3τtopá9o6,τpr47bΕτa70boτc3rá94čaτs7uc3u,τ
po(ľaτ(ru3uτ0706tr4c6η3oτ9ára(4a,τz94žu50τr4z46oτpora9094a.

cѾτ ДΕ3ýba5t)τsaτn)úmΕs)lnηmΑτΑΒ)()n4ΑτrΑčnη3oτ
)l)ktr4ckη3oτnΘra(4aτ(oτč4nnost4.τPr)(τzasΑnΑtώmτ



69

zΘstrčkΕτ(oτzΘsΑΒkΕτa/al)boτpr)(τpr4po5)nώmτ
akΑmΑlΘtora,τpr)(τc3Εt)nώmτal)boτpr)nΘšanώmτ
rΑčnη3oτ)l)ktr4ckη3oτnΘra(4aτsaτΒž(Ετpr)sΒ)(čt)τsa,τ
č4τ5)τrΑčnητ)l)ktr4ckητnΘra(4)τΒΕpnΑtη.τA6τbu(0t0τ8aťτ
pr4τpr09áša9ώτruč9η3oτ0706tr4c6η3oτ9ára(4aτprstτ9aτ
vΕpώ9ač4,τa70boτa6τruč9ητ0706tr4c6ητ9ára(40τpr4po5ώt0τ9aτ
0706tr4c6Ўτs40ťτzap9utη,τ8Ϩž0τtoτ8aťτzaτ9ás70(o6τ903o(u.

(ѾτБkϨrτakoτrΑčnητ)l)ktr4ckητnΘra(4)τzapn)t),τ
o(strΘňt)τnastaΒoΒac4)τaτmontΘžn)τnΘstro5). Nástroj 
a70boτ6ľЎč,τ6torýτsaτ9ac3á(zaτvτpo3Εb74v05τčast4τ9ára(4a,τ
8Ϩž0τspϨsob4ťτpora90940.

0ѾτN)pr)c)ňΑ5t)τsa.τИab)zp)čt)τs4τp)Βnýτposto5τaτ
n)pr)sta5n)τΑ(rž4aΒa5t)τroΒnoΒΘ3Α. Takto budete 
8Ϩcťτruč9ητ0706tr4c6ητ9ára(40τvτ90oča6áva9ýc3τ
s4tuác4ác3τ70pš40τ6o9tro7ovať.

1Ѿτ Pr4τprΘc4τnost)τΒ3o(nýτpracoΒnýτo()Β.τN)nost)τ
š4rokητo()ΒΕτaτn)ma5t)τnaτs)b)τšp)rkΕ.τωba5t)τnaτ
to,τabΕτst)τmal4τΒlasΕ,τo()ΒτaτrΑkaΒ4c)τΒτ(ostatočn)5τ
Βz(4al)nost4τo(τpo3ΕbΑ5úc4c3τsaτčastώτnΘra(4a. 
Po3Εbu5Ўc0τsaτčast4τ9ára(4aτbΕτ8o374τzac3Εt4ťτvoľ9ητ
ob70č0940,τšp0r6Ετa70boτ(73ητv7asΕ.

2ѾτAkτmožnoτnamontoΒaťτzar4a()n4)τnaτo(sΘΒan4)τ
al)boτzac3ΕtΘΒan4)τprac3Α,τpr)sΒ)(čώt)τsa,τč4τ5)τ
pr4po5)nητaτsprΘΒn)τpoΑžώΒanη.τPoužώva940τ
o(sávac403oτzar4a(094aτaτzar4a(094aτ9aτzac3Εtáva940τ
prac3uτz94žu50τr4z46oτo3roz094aτz(rav4aτprac3o8.

4) STAROSTlIVÉ ZAOBCHÁDZANIE S ElEkTRICkÝm 
NКАAωмύτAτJEήOτPOГŽмДANίE

aѾτNΘra(4)τn)pr)ťažΑ5t).τPr)τsΒo5ΑτprΘcΑτpoΑžώΒa5t)τ
Αrč)nητ)l)ktr4ckητnΘra(4).τPo8ocouτv3o(9η3oτ
ruč9η3oτ0706tr4c6η3oτ9ára(4aτbu(0t0τ8Ϩcťτvτuv0(09o8τ
rozsa3uτvý6o9uτpracovaťτ70pš40τaτb0zp0č905š40.

bѾτN)poΑžώΒa5t)τž4a(n)τrΑčnητ)l)ktr4ckητnΘra(4),τktorητ
mΘτpokaz)nýτΒΕpώnač.τАuč9ητ0706tr4c6ητ9ára(40,τ6torητ
saτužτ90(áτzapώ9aťτa70boτvΕpώ9ať,τ50τ90b0zp0č9ητaτtr0baτ
3oτ(aťτoprav4ť.

cѾτ БkϨrτakoτzačn)t)τnΘra(4)τnastaΒoΒaťτal)boτ
pr)staΒoΒať,τΒΕm4)ňaťτprώslΑš)nstΒoτal)boτskϨr,τ
akoτo(ložώt)τnΘra(4),τΒž(ΕτΒΕt4a3n4t)τzΘstrčkΑτ
s4)ťoΒ)5τšnúrΕτzoτzΘsΑΒkΕ.τВotoτb0zp0č9ost9ητ
opatr0940τzabraňu50τ90Ў8Εs079η8uτspust094uτ9ára(4a.

(ѾτN)poΑžώΒanητrΑčnητ)l)ktr4ckητnΘra(4)τΑsc3oΒΘΒa5t)τ
m4moτ(osa3Ατ()tώ.τN)(opΑsťt),τabΕτrΑčnητ)l)ktr4ckητ
nΘra(4)τpoΑžώΒal4τosobΕ,τktorητsτnώmτn4)τsúτ
(Ϩkla(n)τoboznΘm)nη,τal)boτktorητs4τn)pr)čώtal4τ
t)ntoτNΘΒo(τnaτpoΑžώΒan4).τA6τruč9ητ0706tr4c6ητ
9ára(40τpoužώva5Ўτ90s6Ўs09ητosobΕ,τstávaτsaτ
90b0zp0č9ý8τ9ástro5o8.

0ѾτEl)ktr4ckητnΘra(4)τstarostl4Βoτoš)trΑ5t).τБkontrolΑ5t),τ
č4τpo3Εbl4Βητsúč4astkΕτnΘra(4aτb)zc3Εbn)τ1Αn2Α5úτaτ
n)blokΑ5úτaτč4τn4)τsúτzlom)nητal)boτpoško()nητ
n4)ktorητsúč4astkΕ,τktorητbΕτmo3l4τn)2atώΒn)τ
oΒplΕΒn4ťτ1Αn2oΒan4)τrΑčnη3oτ)l)ktr4ckη3oτnΘra(4a.τ
Pr)(τpoΑž4tώmτrΑčnη3oτ)l)ktr4ckη3oτnΘra(4aτ(a5t)τ
poško()nητsúč4astkΕτopraΒ4ť. Nejeden úraz bol 
spϨsob09ýτz70τu(rž4ava9ý8τ9ára(ώ8.

1Ѿτ PoΑžώΒanητnΘstro5)τΑ(rž4aΒa5t)τostrητaτč4stη.τБtarost74voτ
oš0trova9ητ9ástro50τsτostrý84τr0z9ý84τ3ra9a84τsaτ80905τ
častoτzab7o6u5Ўτaτ4c3τv0(0940τ50τpo(stat90τľa3š40.

2ѾτPoΑžώΒa5t)τrΑčnητ)l)ktr4ckητnΘra(4),τprώslΑš)nstΒo,τ
pracoΒnητnΘstro5)τaτpo(.τpo(ľaτtýc3toτpokΕnoΒ.τ
Иo3ľa(n4t)τpr4tomτkonkrηtn)τpracoΒnητpo(m4)nkΕτaτ

č4nnosť,τktorúτmΘt)τΒΕkonať.τPoužώva940τruč9η3oτ
0706tr4c6η3oτ9ára(4aτ9aτ49ητa6oτurč09ητЎč07Ετ8Ϩž0τv40sťτ
6τ90b0zp0č9ý8τs4tuác4á8.

5) SERVIS
aѾτАΑčnητ)l)ktr4ckητnΘra(4)τzΒ)rt)τ(oτopraΒΕτl)nτ

kΒal414koΒanηmΑτp)rsonΘlΑτaτpoΑžώΒa5t)τl)nτ
or424nΘln)τnΘ3ra(nητsúč4astkΕ.τВý8τsaτzab0zp0čώτ
zac3ova940τb0zp0č9ost4τruč9η3oτ0706tr4c6η3oτ9ára(4a.

χEИPEČNOБВNÉτPOKЗNЗτPАEτPАίAύOČίAАÉτPмόЗ
VŠEOBECNE
•τ Дž(Ετs6o9tro7u5t0τč4τ50τ9apá5ac40τ9apΠt40τrov9a6ητa6oτ

9apΠt40τuv0(09ητ9aτštώt6uτ9ástro5aτѽ9ástro5τsτ809ov4tý8τ
9apΠtώ8τʿˀʽДτa70boτʿˁʽДτ8Ϩž0t0τpr4po54ťτa5τ(oτs40t0τsτ
9apΠtώ8τʿʿʽДѾ

•τ Б6o9tro7u5t0τč4τ50τ9ástro5τvτpor4a(6uτpr0(τ6až(ý8τ
použ4tώ8;τa6τ8áτ9ástro5τporuc3u,τ946(Ετ3oτ90otvort0τsá8,τ
a70τ3oτ(a5t0τ4390γτoprav4ťτ6va74146ova905τosob0

•τ N)obrΘba5t)τmat)r4Θl,τktorýτobsa3Α5)τazb)st (azbest 
saτpovažu50τzaτra6ov49otvor9ýτ8at0r4á7Ѿ

•τ В09toτ9ástro5τbΕτ908a74τpoužώvaťτosobΕτ87a(š40τa6oτʾ˃τro6ov
•τ ή7as4tosťτzap9utη3oτprώstro5aτ8Ϩž0τbΕťτv4acτa6ητ˅˂τ

(χѽAѾ;τc3ráňt0τs4τuš4τoc3ra99ý84τ6rΕcώ84τprostr40(6a84
•τ Nost0τoc3ra99ητo6u74ar0τpr4τr0za9ώτ8at0r4á7u,τzτ6torη3oτ

prskajú triesky
•τ Prac3τzτ8at0r4á7u,τa6ý8τ50τ9át0rτobsa3u5Ўc4τo7ovo,τ

9406torητ(ru3Ετ(r0va,τ8490rá7Ετaτ6ovΕτ8Ϩž0τbΕťτš6o(74výτ
ѽstΕ6τa70boτ9a(ýc3a940τprac3uτ8Ϩž0τspϨsob4ťτa70r24c6ητ
r0a6c40τa/a70boτr0sp4rač9ητoc3or094aτobs7u3Ετaτ
o6o7osto5ac4c3τosϨbѾ;τpoΑžώΒa5t)τoc3rannúτmaskΑτ
tváre a pracujte so zariadením na odsávanie prachu, 
akτ5)τtakηtoτzar4a()n4)τmožnητpr4po54ť

•τ Гrč4tητ(ru3Ετprac3uτsЎτ67as4146ova9ητa6oτ6arc49o2η990τ
ѽa6ý8τ(ubovýτaτbu6ovýτprac3Ѿ,τaτtoτ37av90τvτspo509ώτsτ
prώsa(a84τpr0τЎpravuτ(r0va;τpoΑžώΒa5t)τoc3rannúτ
masku tváre a pracujte so zariadením na odsávanie 
prac3Α,τakτ5)τtakηtoτzar4a()n4)τmožnητpr4po54ť

•τ ωo(ržu5t0τsta9ov09ητ9ar4a(094aτpr0τprácuτvτpraš9o8τ
prostr0(ώ

•τ Použώva5t0τЎp790τo(8ota9Ўτaτb0zp0č9Ўτpr0(7žovac4uτ
š9Ўruτsτ6apac4touτʾ˃τA

•τ Pr4τnastaΒoΒanώτal)boτΒým)n)τprώslΑš)nstΒaτΒž(Ετ
ΒΕt4a3n4t)τprώΒo(nýτkΘb)lτzoτzΘsΑΒkΕ

PАEωτPOГŽίВмύ
•τ Pr0(tý8τ90žτzač90t0τr0zať,τo(stráňt0τvš0t6Ετpr06áž6Ετ9aτ

vrc3905τaτspo(905τstra90τr0z905τ(rá3Ε
•τ Иabrá9t0τpoš6o(094uτ9ára(4aτs6rut6a84,τ6749ca84τaτ49ý84τ

6ovový84τpr0(80t84τvτobrob6u;τzob0rt0τ4c3τ(o70τprvτ90žτ
zač90t0τpracovať

•τ Иa4st4t)τobrΘbanýτ(4)lτѽobrába9ýτ(407τuc3Εt09ýτ
po8ocouτupώ9acώc3τzar4a(09ώτa70boτvoτzv0rá6uτ50τov0ľaτ
b0zp0č905šώτ6ý8τvτru60Ѿ

POĆAБτPАКψE
•τ ωržt)τ)l)ktr4ckητnΘra(4)τl)nτzaτ4zoloΒanητploc3Ετ

rukovätí, ak vykonávate takú prácu, pri ktorej by 
mo3l4τpoΑž4týτpracoΒnýτnΘstro5τnatra14ťτnaτskrΕtητ
)l)ktr4ckητΒ)()n4aτal)boτzas4a3nΑťτΒlastnúτprώΒo(núτ
šnúrΑτnΘra(4aτѽ6o9ta6tτsτ0706tr4c6ý8τv0(09ώ8,τ6torητ50τ
po(τ9apΠtώ8,τ8Ϩž0τ(ostaťτpo(τ9apΠt40τa5τ6ovovητ
sЎč4ast6Ετ9ára(4aτaτspϨsob4ťτzása3τ0706tr4c6ý8τprЎ(o8Ѿ

•τ E706tr4c6Ўτš9Ўruτu(ržu5t0τvž(Ετ848oτpo3Εbu5Ўc4c3τsaτčastώτ
9ástro5a;τ0706tr4c6Ўτš9Ўruτvž(Ετs80ru5t0τ(oza(u,τ848oτ9ástro5a
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•τ A6τ50τs40ťováτš9Ўraτpoš6o(09áτa70boτa6τsaτpr0r0ž0τ
počasτpr0vá(z6Ε,τ90(otý6a5t0τsaτ505τa70τ5uτ4390γτo(po5t0τ
zτ37av905τ0706tr4c605τs40t0

•τ N46(Ετ90použώva5t0τ9ástro5τa6τ50τš9Ўraτpoš6o(09á;τš9Ўruτ
8usώτvΕ8094ťτ6va74146ova9áτosoba

•τ Дτprώpa(0τ0706tr4c605τa70boτ80c3a94c605τporuc3Ετzastavt0τ
o6a8ž4t0τ9ástro5τaτvΕt4a394t0τzástrč6uτzτ9ást09905τzásuv6Ε

•τ ωáva5t0τpozorτabΕτsaτru6Ετ90(osta74τ(oτb7ώz6ost4τpώ7ovη3oτ
74stuτ60γτ50τ9ástro5τvτpouž4tώ

PRÍSlUŠENSTVO
•τ БKίότzab0zp0čώτ37a(6ýτc3o(τ9ástro5aτ709τa6τsaτpoužώvaτ

pϨvo(9ητprώs7uš09stvo
•τ N0použώva5t0τpras69utý,τ(01or8ova9ýτa70boτotup09ýτpώ7ovýτ74st
POГŽίВίEτДONKГ
•τ Pr4τpouž4tώτvo9τzapo5t0τ9ástro5τc0zτvΕpώ9ačτporuc3ovη3oτ

prЎ(uτѽάίѾ,τ6torýτsaτzap90τa6τ49t09z4taτprЎ(uτpr0výš4τˀʽτ
8A;τpouž4t0τ709τpr0(7žovac4uτš9Ўru,τ6toráτ50τzv7ášťτ
9avr39utáτ9aτvo96aš40τpouž4t40τaτ6toráτ8áτvo(ot0s9Ўτ
spo5ovac4uτzástč6u

PO PRÁCI
•τ Б6Ϩrτ90žτ9ástro5τpo7ožώt0,τpr0sv0(čt0τsaτž0τ50τ8otorτ

vΕp9utýτaτž0τsЎτvš0t6Ετpo3Εb74vητsЎč4ast6Ετzastav09η

POГŽίВίE
•τ Иapώ9a940/vΕpώ9a940τ4
•τ Ar0tác4aτvΕpώ9ačaτpr4τ90pr0trž4to8τpoužώva9ώτ5
•τ Дý809aτpώ7ovη3oτ74stuτ6

!τ Βložt)τpώloΒýτl4stτ(oτúpln)5τ3lbkΕτtak,τž)τzΑbΕτ
smerujú dopredu 7

•τ Pώ70940τpo(τʾ˂°/ˀʽ°/ˁ˂°τu37o8τ8
•τ Nastav0940τrýc37ost4τpώ7094aτpo(ľaτtΕpuτ8at0r4á7uτ9 

(4281Ѿ
! ak náradie nefunguje s kolieskom C v polohe 1, 

zΒoľt)τΒΕšš4Ατpώl4acΑτrýc3losťτaτznώžt)τrýc3losťτ
pώl)n4aτk)γτ5)τnΘra(4)τzapnΑtη

•τ O(sáva940τprac3uτ0a
!τ pr4τr)zanώτkoΒΑτn)poΑžώΒa5t)τΒΕsΘΒač

•τ O(1u6ova940τprac3uτ0b
•τ Pr0vá(z6aτ9ástro5a

-τ pr0(τzap9utώ8τ9ástro5aτ(a5t0τpozorτabΕτpr0(9ýτ6o940cτ
oc3o(z0τ70ža7τp7oc3oτ9aτopracováva9o8τ8at0r4á74

-τ (ržt0τ9ástro5τp0v90τobo8aτru6a84τta6,τabΕτst0τvž(Ετ
bo7τsc3op9ýτЎp790τ9ástro5τov7á(ať

!τ počasτprΘc)τΒž(Ετ(ržt)τnΘstro5τΒτoblast4τs4Βη3oτ
(rža(laѽ4)lѾτ!

-τ (a5t0τpozorτabΕτc07ýτpovrc3τoc3o(z0τ70ža7τp0v90τ9aτ
opracováva9o8τ8at0r4á74

!τ (a5t)τpozorτsaτpώlkoΒýτl4stτúpln)τzastaΒ4lτprΒτn)žτ
zodvihnete nástroj z opracovávaného materiálu

-τ v0trac40τštrb49Ετωτ2τu(ržu5t0τ90za6rΕtη
•τ Бpo9aτ9aτ6áb07τ@

АAωГτNAτPOГŽίВίE
•τ Použ4t0τv3o(9ητpώ7ovητ74stΕτ#

!τ nΘstro5τsaτmϨž)τpoΑžώΒaťτsτobΕča5ným4τpώloΒým4τ
listami typu T aj typu U $

•τ Pr4τr0za9ώτ6ovovτsaτpώ7ovητ74stΕτ8us4aτprav4(0790τ8azaťτ
olejom

•τ Pr0s9ýτrov9ýτr0zτsaτ(os4a390τv0(09ώ8τ9ástro5aτ
oc3o(zouτpoz(7žτ3ra9Ετrov9η3oτ6usaτ(r0vaτ%

•τ Pr0(vàta5t0τ(40ruτprvτ90žτzač90t0τvΕr0závaťτotvorΕτ^

•τ А0za940τb0zτrozšt40p094a
-τ pr0(τr0za9ώ8τza6rΕt0τr0zac4uτč4aruτ9406oľ6ý84τ

vrstva84τš4ro605τpás6Ε
-τ vž(Ετpo7ožt0τr0za9ýτ8at0r4á7τta6τabΕτ(obráτstra9aτ

s80rova7aτ(o70
•τ Д4acτrá(τ9á5(0t0τ9aτwww.skil.com

ÚωАŽχAτ/τБEАДίБ
•τ В09toτ9ástro5τ940τ50τv3o(9ýτpr0τpro10s4o9á790τpouž4t40
•τ Nástro5τaτs40ťovЎτš9Ўruτu(ržu5t0τstá70τč4stЎτѽzv7ášťτ

v0trac40τštrb49Ετωτ2Ѿ
!τ pr)(τč4st)nώmτo(po5t)τzτ)l)ktr4ck)5τs4)t)

•τ A6τbΕτ9ástro5τ9apr406τstarost74v05τvýrob0τaτ6o9tro70τ
pr0(saτ709τpr0sta7τ94060(Ετ1u92ovať,τtr0baτ(aťτopravuτ
vΕ6o9aťτautor4zova905τs0rv4s905τopravov94τ0706tr4c6η3oτ
náradia SKIL
-τ poš74t0τ9ástro5τbez rozmontovaniaτspo7uτsτ(Ϩ6azo8τ

oτ6Ўp0;τváš8uτ(ώ70rov4τa70boτ(oτ9a5b74žš403oτ
s0rv4s9η3oτstr0(4s6aτБKίότѽzoz9a8τa(r40sτs0rv4s9ýc3τ
str0(4s406τaτs0rv4s9ýτ(4a2ra8τ9ástro5aτsЎτuv0(09ητ9aτ
www.skil.comѾ

ŽίДOВNÉτPАOБВАEωίE
•τ El)ktr4ckητnΘra(4),τprώslΑš)nstΒoτaτbal)n4aτ

nevyhadzujte do komunálneho odpaduτѽ709τpr0τštátΕτEÚѾ
-τ po(ľaτ0urϧps605τs80r94c0τʿʽʾʿ/ʾˆ/Eέτoτ9a67a(a9ώτsτ

použ4tý84τ0706tr4c6ý84τaτ0706tro94c6ý84τzar4a(094a84τaτ
zo(pov0(a5Ўc4c3τusta9ov09ώτpráv9Εc3τpr0(p4sovτ
50(9ot74výc3τ6ra5ώ9τsaτpouž4tητ0706tr4c6ητ9ára(40τ8usώτ
zb40raťτo((07090τo(τostat9η3oτo(pa(uτaτpo(rob4ťτ
06o7o24c6Ετš0tr905τr0cΕ67ác44

-τ pr4po80940τvá8τtoτsΕ8bo7τ&,τ60γτ5uτbu(0τtr0baτ
746v4(ovať

VYHlÁSENIE O ZHODE 
•τ Naτv7ast9Ўτzo(pov0(9osťτvΕ37asu5080,τž0τ(o70τpopώsa9ýτ

výrobo6τѤВ0c394c6ητЎ(a50ѥτsaτz3o(u50τsτ9as70(u5Ўc484τ
9or8a84τa70boτ9or8atώv9Ε84τ(o6u809ta84:τENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂,τ
ENτ˃ʾʽʽʽ,τENτ˂˂ʽʾˁτpo(ľaτusta9ov09ώτs80r9ώcτ
2004/108/EG, 2006/42/EG, 2011/65/EU

•τ Súbor technickej dokumentácie sa nachádzajú na 
adrese:τSKIL Europe BVτѽPВ-БEГ/ENέʾѾ,τ
4825 BD Breda, NL

03.09.2014

HlUkU/VIBRÁCIÁCH
•τ ύ0ra9ητpo(ľaτENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂τ50τЎrov0ňτa6ust4c6η3oτt7a6uτ

to3toτ9ástro5aτ˅ˁτ(χѽAѾτaτЎrov0ňτa6ust4c6η3oτvý6o9uτ50τ
ˆ˂τ(χѽAѾτѽšta9(ar(9áτo(c3ý76a:τˀτ(χѾ,τaτv4brác40τsЎτ✱ m/
s²τѽ80tϧ(aτru6aτ-τpaža;τ90pr0s9osťτKτ=τʾ,˂τ8/s²Ѿ
✱τpr4τr0za9ώτ(r0vaτ˃,˄τ8/s²
✱τpr4τr0za9ώτ6ovuτˁ,˅τ8/s²
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•τ ή7a(49aτ084s4ώτo(τv4brác4ώτbo7aτ9a80ra9áτvτsЎ7a(0τsτ
9or8a74zova9ý8τt0sto8τuv0(09ý8τvτ9or80τENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂;τ
8Ϩž0τsaτpoužώvaťτ9aτvzá5o89ητporov9áva940τ9ára(ώτaτ9aτ
pr0(b0ž9ητposЎ(0940τvΕstav094aτЎč496o8τv4brác4ώτpr4τ
použώva9ώτ9ára(4aτpr0τuv0(09ητap746ác40
-τ použώva940τ9ára(4aτ9aτrϨz90τap746ác40,τa70boτvτspo509ώτ

sτrϨz9Ε84τa70boτ90(ostatoč90τu(rž4ava9ý84τ
(op796a84τ8Ϩž0τz9ač90τzΒýš4ťτЎrov0ňτvΕstav094a

- časovητ(obΕτpočasτ6torýc3τ50τ50τ9ára(40τvΕp9utητa70boτ
počasτ6torýc3τ9ára(40τb0žώτa70τvτs6utoč9ost4τ90vΕ6o9ávaτ
prácuτ8Ϩžuτz9ač90τznώž4ťτЎrov0ňτvΕstav094a

! c3rΘňt)τsaτpr)(τúč4nkam4τΒ4brΘc4ώτtak,τž)τbΑ()t)τ
nΘra(4)τaτ5)3oτprώslΑš)nstΒoτsprΘΒn)τΑ(rž4aΒať,τtakτ
ž)τn)bΑ()t)τpracoΒaťτsoτstΑ()ným4τrΑkam4τaτtakτž)τ
si svoje pracovné postupy správne zorganizujete

Ubodna pila 4181/4281

UVOD
•τ Ova5τ50τur0εa5τpr0(v4ε09τzaτo(r0z4va950τ4τ4zr0z4va950τ

(rva,τp7ast460,τ80ta7a,τ60ra84č643τp7oč4caτ4τ2u80,τ4τ
pr467a(a9τ50τzaτrav90τ4τza6r4v75090τr0zov0τ6o(τ°τ(oτˁ˂°

•τ Ova5τur0εa5τ9450τ9a84509509τpro10s4o9a79o5τupotr0b4
•τ Paž754voτproč4ta5t0τ4τsačuva5t0τov0τuput0τzaτru6ova950τ3

ВEήNίČKίτPOωAψίτ1
DIJElOVI AlATA 2
Aτ Pr064(ačτzaτu675uč4va950-4s675uč4va950
Bτ έu8bτzaτb7o64ra950τpr064(ača
Cτ Kotač4ćτzaτr02u74ra950τbro5aτ3o(ova (4281Ѿ
Dτ Otvor4τzaτstru5a950τzra6a
Eτ Kopčaτ6ab07a

SIGURNOST

OPĆEτГPГВEτИAτБίέГАANτАAω
 PAŽNJA!τВr)baτproč4tat4τsΒ)τnapom)n)τoτs42Αrnost4τ

i upute.τA6oτs0τ90τb4τpošt4va70τ9apo8090τoτs42ur9ost4τ4τ
uput0τtoτb4τ8o27oτuzro6ovat4τstru594τu(ar,τpožarτ4/474τt0š60τ
ozljede. БačΑΒa5t)τsΒ)τnapom)n)τoτs42Αrnost4τ4τΑpΑt)τ
zaτbΑ(ΑćΑτpr4m5)nΑ.τГτ(a759508τt06stuτ6or4št09τpo5a8τ
Ѥ0706tr4č94τa7atѥτo(9os4τs0τ9aτ0706tr4č90τa7at0τsτpr4675uč6o8τ
9aτ0706tr4č9uτ8r0žuτѽsτ8r0ž948τ6ab07o8Ѿτ4τ9aτ0706tr4č90τ
a7at0τsτ9apa5a9508τ4zτa6uτbat0r450τѽb0zτ8r0ž9o2τ6ab07aѾ.

1) SIGURNOST NA RADNOm mJESTU
aѾτДaš)τra(noτpo(rΑč5)τo(ržaΒa5t)τč4stoτ4τΑr)(no. 

N0r0(τ474τ90osv450t7509oτra(9oτpo(ruč50τ8o2uτ(oć4τ(oτ
nezgoda.

bѾτБτΑr)εa5)mτn)τra(4t)τΑτokol4n4τΑ2rož)no5τ
)ksploz45om,τΑτko5o5τs)τnalaz)τzapal54Β)τt)kΑć4n),τ
pl4noΒ4τ4l4τpraš4na.τE706tr4č94τa7at4τpro4zvo(0τ4s6r0τ6o50τ
8o2uτzapa74t4τpraš49uτ474τpar0.

cѾτ ω5)cΑτ4τostal)τosob)τ(rž4t)τ(al5)τt45)komτkor4št)n5aτ
)l)ktr4čno2τalata. Ako bi skrenuli pozornost sa posla 
8o274τb4τ4z2ub4t4τ6o9tro7uτ9a(τur0εa508.

ʿѾτEόEKВАίČNAτБίέГАNOБВ
aѾτPr4kl5Αčn4τΑt4kačτΑr)εa5aτtr)baτo(2oΒarat4τΑt4čn4c4.τ

NaτΑt4kačΑτs)τn4τΑτko5)mτslΑča5Ατn)τsm45Ατ4zΒo(4t4τ
4zm5)n).τN)τkor4st4t)τa(apt)rsk)τΑt4kač)τza5)(noτsaτ
Αr)εa54maτko54τsΑτzašt4ć)n4τΑz)ml5)n5)m. Originalni 
ut46ačτ4τo(2ovara5uć0τut4č94c0τs8a95u5uτopas9ostτo(τ
0706tr4č9o2τu(ara.

bѾτίzb5)2aΒa5t)τ(o(4rτt45)laτsτΑz)ml5)n4mτpoΒrš4namaτ
kaoτštoτsΑτc45)Β4,τc)ntralnoτ2r45an5),τšt)(n5ac4τ4τ
hladnjaci.τPosto54τpov0ća9aτopas9ostτo(τ0706tr4č9o2τ
u(araτa6oτ50τvaš0τt4507oτuz087509o.

cѾτ ωrž4t)τΑr)εa5τ(al5)τo(τk4š)τ4l4τΒla2).τPro(4ra950τvo(0τuτ
0706tr4č94τur0εa5τpov0ćavaτopas9ostτo(τ0706tr4č9o2τ
udara.

(ѾτPr4kl5Αčn4τkab)lτn)τkor4st4t)τzaτnoš)n5),τΒ5)šan5)τ4l4τ
zaτ4zΒlač)n5)τΑt4kačaτ4zτΑt4čn4c).τωrž4t)τkab)lτ(al5)τ
o(τ4zΒoraτtopl4n),τΑl5a,τoštr43τrΑboΒaτ4l4τpom4čn43τ
(45)loΒaτΑr)εa5a.τOšt0ć09τ474τusu6a9τ6ab07τpov0ćavaτ
opas9ostτo(τ0706tr4č9o2τu(ara.

0ѾτAkoτsτ)l)ktr4čn4mτΑr)εa5)mτra(4t)τnaτotΒor)nom,τ
kor4st4t)τsamoτpro(Αžn4τkab)lτo(obr)nτzaτΑporabΑτ
na otvorenom.τPr48509aτpro(už9o2τ6ab07aτpr467a(9o2τ
zaτuporabuτ9aτotvor09o8τs8a95u50τopas9ostτo(τ
0706tr4č9o2τu(ara.

1Ѿτ Akoτs)τn)τmož)τ4zb5)ć4τΑporabaτ)l)ktr4čno2τalataτΑτ
Βlažno5τokol4n4,τΑpotr45)b4t)τs42Αrnosnaτsklopkaτzaτ
propΑštan5)τΑτz)ml5Α. Upotrebom sigurnosne sklopke 
zaτpropušta950τuτz0875uτs8a95u50τs0τopas9ostτo(τ
0706tr4č9o2τu(ara.

3) SIGURNOST lJUDI
aѾτχΑ(4t)τopr)zn4,τpaz4t)τštoτč4n4t)τ4τpostΑpa5t)τ

razΑmnoτko(τra(aτsτ)l)ktr4čn4mτalatom.τN)τkor4st4t)τ
Αr)εa5τakoτst)τΑmorn4τ4l4τpo(τΑt5)ca5)mτopo5n43τ
sredstava, alkohola ili lijekova.τВr09uta6τ90paž950τ6o(τ
uporab0τur0εa5aτ8ož0τ(oć4τ(oτozb475943τoz750(a.

bѾτNos4t)τsr)(stΒaτosobn)τzašt4t)τ4τΑΒ45)kτzašt4tn)τ
naočal).τNoš0950τsr0(stavaτosob90τzašt4t0,τ6aoτštoτ50τ
zašt4t9aτ8as6a,τs42ur9os90τc4p070τ6o50τ90τ674z0,τzašt4t90τ
6ac420τ474τšt4t946aτzaτs7u3,τov4s9oτo(τvrst0τ4τpr485090τ
0706tr4č9o2τa7ata,τs8a95u50τopas9ostτo(τ90z2o(a.

cѾτ ίzb5)2aΒa5t)τn)3ot4čnoτpΑštan5)τΑτra(.τPr45)τn)2oτ
štoτć)t)τΑtaknΑt4τΑt4kačτΑτΑt4čn4cΑτ4/4l4τstaΒ4t4τ
akΑ-bat)r45Α,τproΒ5)r4t)τ5)τl4τ)l)ktr4čn4τalatτ4skl5Αč)n. 
A6oτ6o(τ9oš095aτ0706tr4č9o2τa7ataτ48at0τprstτ9aτ
pr064(ačuτ474τs0τu675uč09τur0εa5τpr4675uč4τ9aτ0706tr4č9oτ
9apa5a950,τtoτ8ož0τ(ov0st4τ(oτ90z2o(a.

(ѾτPr45)τn)2oτštoτΑr)εa5τΑkl5Αč4t),τΑklon4t)τalat)τzaτ
po()šaΒan5)τ4l4τΒ45čan)τkl5Αč)Β).τA7atτ474τ675učτ6o54τs0τ
9a7az4τuτrot4ra5uć08τ(4507uτur0εa5aτ8ož0τ(oć4τ(oτ
nezgoda.

0ѾτNe precjenjujte svoje sposobnosti. Zauzmite 
s42Αranτ4τstab4lanτpoloža5τt45)laτ4τ(rž4t)τΑτsΒakomτ
tr)nΑtkΑτraΒnot)žΑ.τNaτta5τ9ač49τ8ož0t0τur0εa5τbo750τ
6o9tro74rat4τuτ90oč064va948τs4tuac45a8a.

1Ѿτ Nos4t)τpr4kla(nΑτo(5)ćΑ.τN)τnos4t)τš4rokΑτo(5)ćΑτ4l4τ
nak4t.τN)kaτΒašaτkosa,τo(5)ćaτ4τrΑkaΒ4c)τbΑ(Ατštoτ
(al5)τo(τpom4čn43τ(45)loΒa.τύ7o3avuτo(50ću,τ9a64tτ474τ
(u2uτ6osuτ8o2uτza3vat4t4τpo84č94τ(4507ov4τur0εa5a.

2ѾτAko se mogu montirati naprave za usisavanje i 
3Βatan5)τpraš4n),τproΒ5)r4t)τ(aτl4τsΑτ4st)τpr4kl5Αč)n)τ4τ
da li se pravilno koriste.τPr48509aτ9aprav0τzaτ
us4sava950τ8ož0τs8a954t4τu2rož09ostτo(τpraš490.
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ˁѾτχАίŽόJίДAτГPOАAχAτEόEKВАίČNίήτAόAВA
aѾτN)τpr)opt)r)ćΑ5t)τΑr)εa5.τKor4st4t)τzaτΒaš)τra(oΒ)τ

zaτtoτpr)(Β4ε)nτ)l)ktr4čn4τalat.τБτo(2ovara5uć48τ
0706tr4č948τa7ato8τra(4tτć0t0τbo750τ4τs42ur9450,τuτ
9av0(09o8τpo(ruč5uτuč496a.

bѾτN)τkor4st4t)τ)l)ktr4čn4τalatτč454τ5)τpr)k4(ačτ
neispravan.τE706tr4č94τa7atτ6o54τs0τv4š0τ90τ8ož0τu675uč4t4τ
474τ4s675uč4t4,τopasa9τ50τ4τtr0baτs0τpoprav4t4.

cѾτ ίzΒΑc4t)τΑt4kačτ4zτmr)žn)τΑt4čn4c)τ4/4l4τ4zΒa(4t)τ
akΑ-bat)r45Ατpr45)τpo()šaΒan5aτΑr)εa5a,τzam5)n)τ
pr4boraτ4l4τo(la2an5aτΑr)εa5a.τOv48τ850ra8aτopr0zaτ
spr450č4tτć0τs0τ903ot4č9oτpo6r0ta950τur0εa5a.

(ѾτN)kor4št)n)τ)l)ktr4čn)τalat)τspr)m4t)τ4zΒanτ(os)2aτ
(5)c).τN)τ(opΑst4t)τ(aτΑr)εa5τkor4st)τosob)τko5)τsτ
n54mτn4sΑτΑpoznat)τ4l4τko5)τn4sΑτproč4tal)τΑpΑt)τzaτ
uporabu.τE706tr4č94τa7at4τsuτopas94τa6oτ43τ6or4st0τ
neiskusne osobe.

0ѾτГr)εa5τo(ržaΒa5t)τsτpažn5om.τKontrol4ra5t)τ(aτl4τ
pom4čn4τ(45)loΒ4τΑr)εa5aτb)spr45)kornoτra()τ4τ(aτ
nisu zaglavljeni, te da li su dijelovi polomljeni ili tako 
ošt)ć)n4τ(aτn)2at4Βnoτ(5)lΑ5Ατnaτ1Αnkc45ΑτΑr)εa5a.τ
PopraΒ4t)τošt)ć)n)τ(45)loΒ)τpr45)τΑporab)τΑr)εa5a. 
ύ9o20τ90z2o(0τ48a5uτsvo5τuzro6τuτ7oš0τo(ržava948τ
ur0εa548a.

1Ѿτ А)zn)τalat)τo(ržaΒa5t)τoštr4mτ4τč4st4m.τPaž754voτ
o(ržava94τr0z94τa7at4τsτoštr48τoštr4ca8aτ90ć0τs0τza27av4t4τ4τ
7a6š4τsuτzaτvoε0950.

2ѾτKor4st4t)τ)l)ktr4čn)τalat),τpr4bor,τra(n)τalat),τ4t(.,τ
prema navedenim uputama. Pri tome uzmite u obzir 
radne uvjete i radove koje se izvode. Uporaba 
0706tr4č943τa7ataτzaτ9060τ(ru20τpr485090τraz74č4t0τo(τ
pr0(v4ε0943,τ8ož0τ(oć4τ(oτopas943τs4tuac45a.

5) SERVIS
aѾτPopraΒakτΑr)εa5aτpr)pΑst4t)τsamoτkΒal414c4ranomτ

strΑčnomτosobl5Ατ4τsamoτsτor424naln4mτr)z)rΒn4mτ
dijelovima.τNaτta5τć0τs0τ9ač49τpost4ć4τo(rža950τsta790τ
s42ur9ost4τur0εa5a.

UPUTE ZA SIGURAN RAD S UBODNOm PIlOm

OPĆENίВO
•τ Гv4506τprov50r4t0τ50τ74τ9apo9τ9apa5a95aτ4st4τ6aoτo9a5τ

9av0(09τ9aτt4ps6o5τp7oč4c4τur0εa5aτѽur0εa54τoz9ač094τsτ
ʿˀʽДτ474τʿˁʽДτ8o2uτra(4t4τ4τ9aτʿʿʽДѾ

•τ Pr450τsva60τuporab0τprov50r4t4τ1u96c45uτur0εa5aτ4τuτs7uča5uτ
904sprav9ost4τo(8a3τ2aτpos7at4τ9aτpoprava6τuτov7ašt094τ
s0rv4s;τur0εa5τ946a(aτsa84τ90τotvara5t0

•τ N)τobraεΑ5t)τmat)r45alτko54τsa(rž4τazb)st (azbest se 
s8atraτ6a9c0ro20948Ѿ

•τ Гr0εa5τ90τb4τs85070τ6or4st4t4τosob0τ87aε0τo(τʾ˃τ2o(49a
•τ Аaz49aτbu60τ6o(τra(aτ8ož0τpr08aš4t4τ˅˂τ(χѽAѾ;τ9os4t4τ

št4t9460τzaτs7u3
•τ Ko(τobra(0τ8at0r45a7aτ2(50τ9asta50τstru2ot49aτtr0baτ9os4t4τ

zašt4t90τ9aoča70
•τ Praš49aτo(τ8at0r45a7aτ6aoτštoτsuτbo50τ6o50τsa(rž0τo7ovo,τ

9060τvrst0τ(rv0ća,τ8490ra74τ4τ80ta7τ8o2uτb4t4τopas90τ
ѽ(o(4rτsτpraš49o8τ474τ9509oτu(4sa950τ8o2uτprouzroč4t4τ
a70r24č90τr0a6c450τ4/474τr0sp4rator9aτobo75095aτru6ovat075aτ474τ
pos8atračaѾ;τnos4t)τmaskΑτzaτzašt4tΑτo(τpraš4n)τ4τ
ra(4t)τsτΑr)εa5)mτzaτ)kstrakc45Ατpraš4n)τΑkol4koτ2aτ
mož)t)τpr4kl5Αč4t4

•τ O(r0ε090τvrst0τpraš490τ67as414c4ra5uτs0τ6aoτ
6arc49o209s60τѽ6aoτštoτsuτpraš49aτ3rastov490τ4τbu6ov490Ѿ,τ

osob4toτuτsu(05stvuτsτa(4t4v48aτzaτ6o9(4c4o94ra950τ(rv0ta;τ
nos4t)τmaskΑτzaτzašt4tΑτo(τpraš4n)τ4τra(4t)τsτ
Αr)εa5)mτzaτ)kstrakc45Ατpraš4n)τΑkol4koτ2aτmož)t)τ
pr4kl5Αč4t4

•τ Nac4o9a794τuv50t4τzaτ8at0r45a70τsτ6o548aτž074t0τra(4t4
•τ Гpotr0b75ava5t0τsa8oτ90o(8ota90τ4τzašt4ć090τpro(už90τ

kabele kapaciteta 16 ampera
•τ Pr45)τsΒ43τra(oΒaτo(ržaΒan5a,τpo()šaΒan5aτ4l4τ

4zm5)n)τalataτ4τpr4boraτtr)baτ4zΒΑć4τΑt4kačτ4zτmr)žn)τ
Αt4čn4c)

PRIJE UPORABE
•τ Pr450τ902oτštoτpoč90t0τsτr0za9508τu67o94t0τsv0τzapr060τ

saτ2or950τ6aoτ4τ(o950τpovrš490,τ6o50τs0τ9a7az0τ9aτ749454τ
rezanja

•τ ίzb502ava5t0τošt0ć095aτo(τv45a6a,τčava7aτ4τs74č943τ
pr0(80taτ9aτvaš08τ4zrat6u;τpr450τpoč0t6aτra(aτ43τ4zva(4t0

•τ Osigurajte izradak τѽ4zra(a6τ50τs42ur9450τpr4čvršć09τ
po8oćuτst0za7560τ474τš6r4paτ902oτ(aτ2aτ(rž4t0τru6o8Ѿ

TIJEkOm UPORABE
•τ El)ktr4čn4τalatτ(rž4t)τnaτ4zol4ran4mτpoΒrš4namaτ

zahvata, kada radite na mjestima gdje bi svrdlo 
mo2loτošt)t4t4τskr4Β)n)τ)l)ktr4čn)τkabloΒ)τ4l4τΒlast4t4τ
pr4kl5Αčn4τkab)lτѽ6o9ta6tτsaτvo(o8τpo(τ9apo9o8τ8ož0τ
4τ80ta790τ(4507ov0τ0706tr4č9o2τa7ataτstav4t4τpo(τ9apo9τ4τ
(ov0st4τ(oτstru59o2τu(araѾ

•τ Kab07τuv4506τ(ržat4τ(a750τo(τrot4ra5uć43τ(4507ovaτur0εa5a;τ
6ab07τpov7ač4t4τ4zaτur0εa5a

•τ A6oτs0τt4506o8τra(aτpr4675uč94τ6ab07τošt0t4τ474τo(r0ž0,τ90τ
(4rat4τpr4675uč94τ6ab07,τ902oτo(8a3τ4zvuć4τ8r0ž94τut46ač

•τ N46a(τ90τupotr0b75ava5t0τa7atτ6a(τsuτ6ab07τošt0ć094;τ906aτ
4zτza845094τ6va7414c4ra9aτosoba

•τ Гτs7uča5uτ90uob4ča509o2τpo9aša95aτur0εa5aτ474τ90ob4č943τ
šu8ova,τur0εa5τtr0baτo(8a3τ4s675uč4t4τ4τ4zvuć4τut46ačτ4zτ
8r0ž90τut4č94c0

•τ ωrž4t0τru60τ(a750τo(τ74staτp470τa6oτ50τur0εa5τu675uč09
PRIBOR
•τ БKίότ8ož0τos42urat4τb0spr4506ora9τra(τur0εa5aτsa8oτa6oτ

se koristi originalni pribor
•τ N0τs845uτs0τ6or4st4t4τ9apu674τ474τtup4τ74stov4τp470τ474τta6v4τ6o54τ

suτpro84509474τsvo5τob746
UPORABA NA OTVORENOm
•τ Ko(τpr485090τ9aτotvor09o8,τur0εa5τpr4675uč4t4τpr06oτ

zašt4t90τs67op60τstru50τ6varaτѽάίѾ,τsτo64(ač6o8τstru5o8τo(τ
8aΔ.τˀʽτ8Aτ4τ6or4st4t4τsa8oτzaτtoτpr0(v4ε09τpro(už94τ
6ab07,τ6o54τ50τ9aτpr4675uč9o8τ850stuτzašt4ć09τo(τprs6a95a

NAkON UPORABE
•τ Č48τs0τo(8a690t0τo(τa7ataτtr0bat0τ2aτ4s675uč4t4,τaτ

po84č94τs0τ(4507ov4τtr0ba5uτpotpu9oτzaustav4t4

POБόГŽίДANJE
•τ Г675uč4va950/4s675uč4va950τ4
•τ Ar0t4ra950τpr064(ačaτzaτsta7a9τra(τ5
•τ ίz8509aτ74staτp470τ6

! umetnite list ubodne pile do kraja sa zupcima 
okrenutim prema naprijed 7

•τ P4750950τ6o(τʾ˂°/ˀʽ°/ˁ˂°τ8
•τ χro5τ3o(ovaτpr47a2o(4t4τobraε4va9o8τ8at0r45a7uτ9 (4281Ѿ

!τ akoτΑr)εa5τn)τra(4τsτkotač4ć)mτψτΑτpoloža5Ατʾ,τ
tr)baτo(abrat4τΒ)ć4τbro5τ3o(oΒaτ4τsman54t4τbro5τ
hodova kod alata koji radi
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•τ Гs4sava950τpraš490τ0a
!τ Αs4saΒačτpraš4n)τn)τkor4st4t4τko(τp4l5)n5aτm)tala

•τ Pu3a7oτzaτpraš49uτ0b
•τ Pos7už4va950τur0εa5a

-τ pr450τu675uč4va95aτur0εa5aτp7očaτtr0baτpr0(95o8τ
stranom nalijegati na izradak

-τ ur0εa5τuv4506τčvrstoτ(ržat4τsτob50τru60,τ6a6oτb4τuv4506τ
bio pod kontrolom

!τ alatτko(τpr4m5)n),τ(ržat4τsamoτnaτs4Βoτoznač)n4mτ
po(rΑč54maτ!

-τ prov50r4t0τ(aτ74τp7očaτpo(9ož5aτs42ur9oτ9a7450ž0τpoτ
č4tavo5τpovrš494

!τ l4stτp4l)τs)τmoraτpotpΑnoτzaΑstaΒ4t4τpr45)τn)2oτštoτ
se alat ukloni sa izratka

-τ otvor0τzaτstru5a950τzra6aτωτ2τ(rž4t0τ90po6r4v09o
•τ Kopčaτ6ab07aτ@

SAVJETI ZA PRImJENU
•τ Вr0baτ6or4st4t4τo(2ovara5uć0τ74stov0τp470τ#

!τ naτΑr)εa5τs)τmo2Ατmont4rat4τna5č)šć4τl4stoΒ4τp4l)τsτ
В-(rškomτ4τГ-(rškomτ$

•τ Ko(τr0za95aτ80ta7aτ74stτp470τtr0baτr0(ov4toτpo(8az4vat4τ
uljem

•τ Ko(τpr0c4z9o2τr0za95a,τa7atτsτ(o95o8τp7očo8τvo(4t4τ
uz(užτrubaτrav9o2τ6o8a(aτ(rvaτ%

•τ Pr450τ4zvoε095aτ4zr0zaτpr0t3o(9oτ4zbuš4t4τrupuτ^
•τ А0za950τb0zτstvara95aτ4v0ra6a

-τ 74945uτr0za95aτproš4r4t4τsτv4š0τs7o50vaτ4τpr450τpoč0t6aτra(aτ
ob7450p4t4τ750p754vo8τtra6o8

-τ površ49uτ4zrat6aτu27av9o8τo6r09ut4τpr08aτ(o750
•τ ωo(at90τsav50t0τ8ož0t0τ9ać4τ9aτa(r0s4τwww.skil.com

OωАŽAДANJEτ/τБEАДίБίАANJE
•τ Ova5τur0εa5τ9450τ9a84509509τpro10s4o9a79o5τupotr0b4
•τ O(ržava5t0τč4st48τur0εa5τ4τ6ab07τѽosob4toτotvor0τzaτ

37aε0950τωτ2Ѿ
!τ pr45)τč4šć)n5aτtr)baτ4zΒΑć4τmr)žn4τΑt4kač

•τ A6oτb4τur0εa5τu9atočτbr4ž754v43τpostupa6aτ4zra(0τ4τ
4sp4t4va95aτ4pa6τpr0staoτra(4t4,τpoprava6τtr0baτpr0pust4t4τ
ov7ašt09o8τs0rv4suτzaτБKίότ0706tr4č90τa7at0
-τ ur0εa5τtr0baτnerastavljeno predati, zajedno s 

raču9o8τoτ6up954τuτ9a5b74žuτБKίότu2ovor9uτs0rv4s9uτ
ra(4o94cuτѽpop4s0τs0rv4sa,τ6aoτ4τoz9a60τr0z0rv943τ
(4507ovaτur0εa5aτ8ož0t0τ9ać4τ9aτa(r0s4τwww.skil.comѾ

ZAŠTITA OkOlIŠA
•τ El)ktr4čn)τalat),τpr4borτ4τambalažΑτn)τbaca5t)τΑτ

kΑčn4τotpa(τѽsa8oτzaτEГ-(ržav0Ѿ
-τ pr08aτEurops6o5τ(4r06t4v4τʿʽʾʿ/ʾˆ/Eέτoτstaro5τ

0706tr4č9o5τ4τ0706tro94č6o5τopr084τ4τ9509o5τpr485094τuτ
s67a(uτsaτ9ac4o9a7948τza6o9o8,τ4stroš094τ0706tr4č94τ
a7at4τ8ora5uτs0τsa6up75at4τo(vo509oτ4τo(v0st4τuτpos0b90τ
po2o90τzaτr0c467ažu

-τ 9aτtoτpo(s50ćaτs48bo7τ&τ6a(aτs0τ5av4τpotr0baτzaτ
odlaganjem

DEklARACIJA O SUklADNOSTI 
•τ ίz5av75u508oτuzτpu9uτo(2ovor9ostτ(aτ50τova5τpro4zvo(τ

op4sa9τuτѤВ0394č64τpo(ac4ѥτus67aε09τsaτs7450(0ć48τ
9or8a8aτ474τ9or8at4v948τ(o6u809t48a:τENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂,τENτ
61000, EN 55014, prema odredbama smjernica 
2004/108/EG, 2006/42/EG, 2011/65/EU

•τ В)3n4čkaτ(okΑm)ntac45aτs)τmož)τ(ob4t4τko(:τ
SKIL Europe BVτѽPВ-БEГ/ENέʾѾ,τ4825 BD Breda, NL

03.09.2014

BUCI/VIBRACIJAmA
•τ ύ50r09oτpr08aτENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂τpra2τzvuč9o2τt7a6aτovo2τ

0706tr4č9o2τa7ataτ4z9os4τ˅ˁτ(χѽAѾτaτ5a6ostτzvu6aτˆ˂τ(χѽAѾτ
ѽsta9(ar(9aτ(0v45ac45a:τˀτ(χѾ,τaτv4brac45aτ✱τ8/s²τ
ѽpostup6o8τ9aτšac4-ruc4;τ90s42ur9ostτKτ=τʾ,˂τ8/s²Ѿ
✱τ6o(τr0za95aτ(rvaτ˃,˄τ8/s²
✱τ6o(τr0za95aτ80ta7aτˁ,˅τ8/s²

•τ Аaz49aτ084t4ra95aτv4brac45aτ4z850r09aτ50τsu67a(9oτ
9or84ra9o8τt0stuτ(a9o8τuτENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂;τo9aτs0τ8ož0τ
koristiti za usporedbu jedne alatke s drugom, te 
pr074849ar9uτproc509uτ4z7ož09ost4τv4brac45a8aτpr4τuporab4τ
a7at60τzaτ9av0(090τ9a85090
-τ uporabaτov0τa7at60τzaτ(ru20τ9a85090τ474τsτ(ru248τ474τ

s7aboτo(ržava948τ9astavc48a,τ8ož0τuτz9ača59o5τ850r4τ
ΑΒ)ćat4τraz49uτ4z7ož09ost4

-τ vr45080τto6o8τ6o502aτ50τa7at6aτ4s675uč09a,τ474τ50τ
u675uč09aτa74τs0τ95o80τ90τra(4,τ8ož0τz9ača59oτ
umanjitiτraz49uτ4z7ož09ost4

! zašt4t4t)τs)τo(τposl5)(4caτΒ4brac45aτo(ržaΒan5)mτ
alatk)τ4τn5)z4n43τnastaΒaka,τo(ržaΒan5)mτДaš43τrΑkΑτ
topl4ma,τt)τor2an4z4ran5)mτДaš43τobrazacaτra(a

Ubodna testera 4181/4281

UPUTSTVO
•τ Ova5τa7atτ50τ9a809509τzaτpr0s0ca950τ4τo(s0ca950τ(rv0ta,τ

p7ast460,τ80ta7a,τ60ra84č643τp7očaτ4τ2u80;τ6or4st4τs0τzaτ
pravoτ4τs0č0950τpo(τu27o8τ(oτˁ˂τst0p094

•τ Ova5τa7atτ9450τ9a809509τzaτpro10s4o9a79uτupotr0bu
•τ Paž754voτproč4ta5t0τ4τsačuva5t0τovaτuputstvaτzaτru6ova950τ3

ВEήNίČKίτPOωAψίτ1
ElEmENTI AlATA 2
Aτ O9/o11τpr064(ač
Bτ ωu280τzaτučvršć4va950τpr064(ača
Cτ Вoč64ćτzaτr02u74sa950τbrz490τt0st0r4sa95a (4281Ѿ
Dτ Pror0z4τzaτ37aε0950
E Stega za kabl
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SIGURNOST

OPŠTA UPUTSTVA O SIGURNOSTI

 PAŽNJA!τČ4ta5t)τsΒaτΑpozor)n5aτ4τΑpΑtstΒa. Propusti 
6o(τpr4(ržava95aτupozor095aτ4τuputstavaτ8o2uτ48at4τzaτ
pos70(4cuτ0706tr4č94τu(ar,τpožarτ4/474τt0š60τpovr0(0.τČΑΒa5t)τ
sΒaτΑpozor)n5aτ4τΑpΑtstΒaτzaτbΑ(Αćnost. Pojam 
upotr0b7509τuτupozor09548aτѤ0706tr4č94τa7atѥτo(9os4τs0τ9aτ
0706tr4č90τa7at0τsaτra(o8τ9aτ8r0ž4τѽsaτ8r0ž948τ6ab7o8Ѿτ4τ9aτ
0706tr4č90τa7at0τsaτra(o8τ9aτa6u8u7atorτѽb0zτ8r0ž9o2τ6ab7aѾ.

1) SIGURNOST NA RADNOm mESTU
aѾτωrž4t)τДaš)τpo(rΑč5)τra(aτč4stoτ4τpospr)ml5)no. Nered 

474τ90osv0t7509aτra(9aτpo(ruč5aτ8o2uτvo(4t4τ90sr0ća8a.
bѾτN)τra(4t)τsaτaparatomτΑτokol4n4τΑ2rož)no5τo(τ

)ksploz45aτΑτko5o5τs)τnalaz)τzapal54Β)τt)čnost4,τ
2asoΒ4τ4l4τpraš4n).τE706tr4č94τa7at4τpro4zvo(0τvar94c0,τ
6o50τ8o2uτzapa74t4τpraš49uτ474τ4spar095a.

cѾτ ИaτΒr)m)τkor4šć)n5aτ)l)ktr4čno2τalataτ(rž4t)τpo(al5)τ
decu i druge osobe.τKo(τs6r0ta95aτ8ož0t0τ4z2ub4t4τ
kontrolu nad aparatom.

ʿѾτEόEKВАίČNAτБίέГАNOБВ
aѾτГt4kačτzaτpr4kl5Αčakτaparataτmoraτo(2oΒarat4τΑt4čno5τ

kΑt454c4.τГt4kačτs)τn)sm)τn4kakoτm)n5at4.τN)τ
Αpotr)bl5aΒa5t)τa(apt)r)τΑt4kačaτza5)(noτsaτ
aparat4maτsaτΑz)ml5)nomτzašt4tom. Ne promenjeni 
ut46ač4τ4τo(2ovara5uć0τut4č94c0τs8a95u5uτr4z46τo(τ
0706tr4č9o2τu(ara.

bѾτIzbegavajte telesni kontakt sa uzemljenim gornjim 
poΒrš4nama,τkaoτštoτsΑτc)Β4,τ2r)5an5a,τšpor)t4τ4τ
rashladni ormani.τPosto54τpov0ća94τr4z46τo(τ0706tr4č9o2τ
u(ara,τa6oτ50τДaš0τt07oτuz087509o.

cѾτ ωrž4t)τaparatτpo(al5)τo(τk4š)τ4l4τΒla2).τPro(4ra950τvo(0τ
uτ0706tr4č94τaparatτpov0ćavaτr4z46τo(τ0706tr4č9o2τu(ara.

(ѾτNe koristite kabl da bi aparat nosili, obesili ili ga 
4zΒlač4l4τ4zτΑt4čn4c).τωrž4t)τkablτ(al5)τo(τΒr)l4n),τΑl5a,τ
oštr43τ4Β4caτ4l4τpokr)tn43τ()loΒaτaparata.τOšt0ć094τ474τ
za8rš094τ6ab7ov4τpov0ćava5uτr4z46τo(τ0706tr49o2τu(ara.

0ѾτAkoτsaτn)k4mτ)l)ktr4čn4mτalatomτra(4t)τΑτpr4ro(4,τ
Αpotr)bl5aΒa5t)τsamoτpro(Αžn)τkabloΒ)τko54τsΑτ
(ozΒol5)n4τzaτspol5noτpo(rΑč5).τГpotr0baτpro(už9o2τ
6ab7aτpo2o(9o2τzaτspo759oτpo(ruč50τs8a95u50τr4z46τo(τ
0706tr4č9o2τu(ara.

1Ѿτ Akoτra(τ)l)ktr4čno2τalataτn)τmož)τ(aτs)τ4zb)2n)τΑτ
Βlažno5τokol4n4,τkor4st4t)τpr)k4(ačτstrΑ5n)τzašt4t)τpr4τ
kvaru.τГpotr0baτpr064(ačaτstru590τzašt4t0τpr4τ6varuτ
s8a95u50τr4z46τo(τ0706tr4č9o2τu(ara.

3) SIGURNOST OSOBA
aѾτχΑ(4t)τpažl54Β4,τpaz4t)τnaτto,τštaτra(4t)τ4τ4(4t)τ

razΑmnoτnaτposaoτsaτ)l)ktr4čn4mτalatom.τN)τ
upotrebljavajte aparat, kada ste umorni ili pod 
uticajem droga, alkohola ili lekova. Momenat 
90paž950τ6o(τupotr0b0τaparataτ8ož0τvo(4t4τ(oτozb475943τ
povr0(a.

bѾτNos4t)τl4čnΑτzašt4tnΑτopr)mΑτ4τΑΒ)kτzašt4tn)τ
naočar).τNoš0950τ74č90τzašt4t90τopr080,τ6aoτ8as60τzaτ
praš49u,τs42ur9os90τc4p070τ6o50τ90τ674za5u,τzašt4t94τš708τ474τ
zašt4tuτzaτs7u3,τzav4s9oτo(τvrst0τ4τupotr0b0τ0706tr4č9o2τ
a7ata,τs8a95u50t0τr4z46τo(τpovr0(a.

cѾτ ίzb)2aΒa5t)τn)nam)rnoτpΑštan5)τΑτra(.τГΒ)r4t)τs)τ
(aτ5)τ)l)ktr4čn4τalatτ4skl5Αč)n,τpr)τn)2oτštoτ2aτ
pr4kl5Αč4t)τnaτstrΑ5Ατ4/4l4τnaτakΑmΑlator,τΑzm)t)τ2aτ4l4τ

nosite.τA6oτpr4746o8τ9oš095aτ0706tr4č9o2τa7ataτ(rž4t0τprstτ
9aτpr064(ačuτ474τaparatτu675uč09τpr4675uču50t0τ9aτstru5u,τ
8ož0τovoτvo(4t4τ90sr0ća8a.

(ѾτГklon4t)τalat)τzaτpo()šaΒan5)τ4l4τkl5Αč)Β)τzaτzaΒrtn5),τ
pr)τn)2oτštoτΑkl5Αč4t)τaparat.τA7atτ474τ675učτ6o54τs0τ9a7az4τ
uτ(07uτaparataτ6o54τs0τo6r0ć0,τ8ož0τvo(4t4τpovr0(a8a.

0ѾτNe precenjujte sebe. Pobrinite se da sigurno stojite i 
o(ržaΒa5t)τΑτsΒakoτ(obaτraΒnot)žΑ.τNaτta5τ9ač49τ8ož0t0τ
bo750τ6o9tro74sat4τaparatτuτ90oč064va948τs4tuac45a8a.

1Ѿτ Nos4t)τpo2o(noτo()lo.τN)τnos4t)τš4rokoτo()loτ4l4τ
nak4t.τωrž4t)τkosΑ,τo()loτ4τrΑkaΒ4c)τpo(al5)τo(τ
pokretnih delova.τOpušt09oτo(07o,τ9a64tτ474τ(užaτ6osaτ
8o2uτb4t4τza3vać094τo(τrot4ra5uć43τ(07ova.

2ѾτAko se mogu montirati uredjaji za usisavanje 
praš4n)τ4τΑr)(5a54τzaτ3Βatan5)τpraš4n),τΑΒ)r4t)τs)τ(aτ
l4τsΑτpr4kl5Αč)n4τ4τ4spraΒnoτkor4st). Upotreba 
us4sava95aτpraš490τ8ož0τs8a954t4τopas9ost4τo(τpraš490.

ˁѾτχАίŽόJίДOτOPήOωJENJEτίτKOАίŠĆENJEτ
EόEKВАίČNίήτAόAВA

aѾτN)τpr)opt)r)ćΑ5t)τaparat.τГpotr)bl5aΒa5t)τzaτДašτ
posaoτ)l)ktr4čn4τalatτo(r)(5)nτzaτto. Sa 
o(2ovara5uć48τ0706tr4č948τa7ato8τra(4ć0t0τbo750τ4τ
s42ur9450τuτ9av0(09o8τpo(ruč5uτra(a.

bѾτN)τΑpotr)bl5aΒa5t)τ)l)ktr4čn4τalat,τč454τ5)τpr)k4(ačτΑτ
kvaru.τE706tr4č94τa7atτ6o54τv4š0τ90τ8ož0τ(aτs0τu675uč4τ474τ
4s675uč4τ50τopasa9τ4τ8oraτ(aτs0τpoprav4.

cѾτ ίzΒΑc4t)τΑt4kačτ4zτΑt4čn4c)τ4/4l4τΑklon4t)τakΑmΑlatorτ
pr)τn)2oτštoτpr)(Αzm)t)τpo()šaΒan5aτnaτaparatΑ,τ
promenu delova pribora ili ostavite aparat.τOvaτ80raτ
opr0zaτspr0čavaτ909a80ra9τstartτaparata.

(ѾτČΑΒa5t)τn)kor4šć)n)τ)l)ktr4čn)τalat)τ4zΒanτ(omaša5aτ
dece. Ne dopustite osobama da koriste aparat, koje 
2aτn)τpozna5Ατ4l4τn4sΑτproč4tal4τoΒaτΑpΑtstΒa. 
E706tr4č94τa7at4τsuτopas94,τa6oτ43τ6or4st0τ904s6us90τosob0.

0ѾτO(ržaΒa5t)τaparatτbr4žl54Βo.τKontrol4š4t),τ(aτl4τpokr)tn4τ
()loΒ4τaparataτ1Αnkc4on4šΑτb)spr)kornoτ4τn)τ
sl)pl5Α5Α,τ(aτl4τsΑτ()loΒ4τsloml5)n4τ4l4τtakoτošt)ć)n4,τ(aτ
5)τ1Αnkc45aτaparataτošt)ć)na.τPopraΒ4t)τošt)ć)n)τ
delove pre upotrebe aparata.τύ9o20τ90sr0ć0τ48a5uτsvo5τ
uzro6τuτ7oš0τo(ržava948τ0706tr4č948τa7at48a.

1Ѿτ ωrž4rt)τalat)τzaτs)č)n5aτoštr)τ4τč4st).τχr4ž754voτ
902ova94τa7at4τzaτs0č0950τsaτoštr48τs0č4v48aτ8a950τ
s70p75u5uτ4τ7a6š0τs0τvo(0.

2ѾτГpotr)bl5aΒa5t)τ)l)ktr4čn)τalat),τpr4bor,τalat)τko54τs)τ
Αm)ćΑτ4t(.τpr)maτoΒ4mτΑpΑtstΒ4ma.τObrat4t)τpažn5Ατ
pritom na uputstva za rad i posao koji treba izvesti. 
Гpotr0baτ0706tr4č943τa7ataτzaτ(ru20τo(τprop4sa943τ
9a809aτ8ož0τvo(4t4τopas948τs4tuac45a8a.

5) SERVIS
aѾτN)kaτДamτДašτaparatτpopraΒl5aτsamoτkΒal414koΒanoτ

strΑčnoτosobl5)τ4τsamoτsaτor424naln4mτr)z)rΒn4mτ
delovima.τNaτta5τ9ač49τs0τob0zb0(5u50τ(aτosta90τ
sačuva9aτs42ur9ostτaparata.

SIGURNOSNA UPUTSTVA ZA UBODNU TESTERU

OPŠTA
•τ Гv06τs0τuv0r4t0τ(aτ50τ9apo9τstru50τ4st4τ6aoτ4τ9apo9τ9av0(09τ

9aτp7oč4c4τsaτ9az4vo8τa7atuτѽa7at4τ9aτ6o548aτ50τ9av0(09τ
9apo9τo(τʿˀʽДτ474τʿˁʽДτ8o2uτ(aτra(0τ4τ9aτʿʿʽДѾ

•τ Prov0r4t0τ1u96c4o94sa950τ0706tr4č9o2τa7ataτpr0τupotr0b0τ4τ
uτs7uča5uτposto5a95aτb47oτ6a6vo2τ6varaτ(a5t0τo(8a3τ9aτ
poprav6uτ946a(aτ90τotvara5t0τa7atτsa84
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•τ N)τobra(5Α5t)τn4kakaΒτmat)r45alτko54τsa(rž4τazb)st 
ѽazb0stτvaž4τ6aoτ4zaz4vaćτra6aѾ

•τ Ova5τa7atτ90τtr0baτ(aτ6or4st0τosob0τ4spo(τʾ˃τ2o(49a
•τ χu6aτ6o5uτa7atτpro4zvo(4τto6o8τra(aτ8ož0τ(aτpr08aš4τ˅˂τ

(χѽAѾ;τ9os4t0τzašt4tuτzaτs7u3
•τ Nos4t0τ9aočar0τ6a(aτra(4t0τsaτ8at0r45a748aτ6o54τpro(u6u5uτ

p4750v49u
•τ Praš49aτo(τ8at0r45a7a,τ6aoτštoτsuτbo5aτ6o5aτsa(rž4τo7ovo,τ

9060τvrst0τ(rv0ta,τ8490ra74τ4τ80ta7,τ8ož0τb4t4τopas9aτ
ѽ(o(4rτ474τu(4sa950τpraš490τ8ož0τprouzro6ovat4τa70r245s60τ
r0a6c450τ4/474τr0sp4rator9aτobo75095aτru6ovaocaτ4τ74caτuτ
b74z494Ѿ;τnos4t)τmaskΑτprot4Βτpraš4n)τ4τra(4t)τΑzτ
Αkl5Αč)n4τΑr)εa5τzaτ)kstrakc45Ατpraš4n)τka(aτra(4t)τ
naτm)st4maτ2()τ5Ατ5)τmo2Αć)τpr4kl5Αč4t4

•τ O(r0ε090τvrst0τpraš490τsuτ67as4146ova90τ6aoτ
6a9c0ro2090τѽ6aoτštoτsuτpraš49aτ3rastov490τ4τbu6ov490Ѿ,τ
pos0b9oτuτsa(05stvuτsaτa(4t4v48aτzaτpr4pr08uτ(rv0ta;τ
nos4t)τmaskΑτprot4Βτpraš4n)τ4τra(4t)τΑzτΑkl5Αč)n4τ
Αr)εa5τzaτ)kstrakc45Ατpraš4n)τka(aτra(4t)τnaτ
m)st4maτ2()τ5Ατ5)τmo2Αć)τpr4kl5Αč4t4

•τ Prat4τ9ac4o9a790τprop4s0τv0za90τzaτpraš49uτ6o5aτs0τ
pro4zvo(4τpr4746o8τra(aτ9aτobraε4va948τ8at0r45a748a

•τ Pro(už94τ6ab7τ6o54τ6or4st4t0τ8oraτ(aτbu(0τsasv48τ
odmotan i siguran, sa kapacitetom od 16 A

•τ ObaΒ)znoτ4skopča5t)τalatτ4zτ)l)ktr4čn)τΑt4čn4c)τpr)τn)2oτ
štoτ4zΒrš4t)τb4loτkakΒaτpo()šaΒan5aτ4l4τzam)nΑτpr4bora

PRE UPOTREBE
•τ Pr0τ902oτštoτzapoč90t0τs0č0950,τu67o94t0τsv0τpr0pr060τ

9aτvr3u,τ6aoτ4τ4spo(τputa950τs0č095a
•τ ίzb02ava5t0τošt0ć095aτo(τšra1ova,τ06s0raτ4τ(ru243τ

pr0(80taτ9aτvaš08τpo(ruč5uτra(a;τu67o94t0τ43τpr0τ902oτ
štoτzapoč90t0τra(

•τ Obezbedite radni predmet (radni predmet stegnut 
po8oćuτst02aτ474τ90č02τs74č9o2τ50τ89o2oτstab479454τ906oτ
6a(aτs0τ(rž4τru6o8Ѿ

TOkOm UPOTREBE
•τ ωrž4t)τ)l)ktr4čn4τalatτzaτ4zoloΒan)τ3Βatal5k)τka(aτ

4zΒo(4t)τra(oΒ)τko(τko543τΑpotr)bl5)n4τalatτmož)τ(aτ
sΑsr)tn)τskr4Β)n)τΒo(oΒ)τstrΑ5)τ4l4τΒlast4t4τmr)žn4τ
kablτѽ6o9ta6tτsaτ50(948τvo(o8τ6o54τsprovo(4τstru5uτ8ož0τ
(aτstav4τpo(τ9apo9τ80ta790τ(07ov0τur0εa5aτ4τ(aτut4č0τ9aτ
0706tr4č94τu(arѾ

•τ Kab7τuv06τ(rž4t0τpo(a750τo(τpo6r0t943τ(07ovaτa7ata;τuv06τ
2aτtr0baτ(ržat4τ4zaτa7ata

•τ A6oτs0τ6ab7τošt0t4τ474τpr0s0č0τuτto6uτra(a,τo(8a3τ2aτ
4s6opča5t0τ4τ908o5t0τ2aτ(o(4r4vat4

•τ N46a(aτ908o5t0τ(aτ6or4st4t0τa7atτa6oτ50τ6ab7τošt0ć09;τ
za809uτ6ab7aτ8oraτ(aτobav4τstruč9oτ74c0

•τ Гτs7uča5uτ(aτ(oε0τ(oτ0706tr4č9o2τ474τ803a94č6o2τ6vara,τ
o(8a3τ4s675uč4t0τa7atτ4τ4s6opča5t0τ2aτ4zτut4č94c0

•τ ωrž4t0τru60τ(a750τo(τs0č4vaτ6a(aτra(4t0τsaτ0706tr4č948τa7ato8
PRIBOR
•τ БKίότ8ož0τpr4z9at4τ2ara9c45uτsa8oτu6o746oτ50τ6or4šć09τ

originalni pribor
•τ N0τ6or4st4t0τs0č4voτ6o50τ50τ9apu67o,τ(01or84sa9oτ474τtupo
KOАίŠĆENJEτNAτOВДOАENOύ
•τ Pr4746o8τpr48090τa7ataτ9apo75u,τpr4675uč4t0τ2aτpr06oτάίτ

s67op60τsaτstru5o8τ4s675uč095aτo(τ8a6s48a7943τˀʽ8Aτ4τ
6or4st4t0τsa8oτ50(a9τpro(už94τ2a5ta9,τ6o54τ50τ(r0(v4ε09τzaτ
6or4šć0950τ9aτotvor09o8τ4τ6o54τ48aτut46ačτzašt4ć09τo(τ
pro(oraτvo(0

NAkON UPOTREBE
•τ Ka(aτzavrš4t0τra(τsaτa7ato8,τ4s675uč4t0τ8otorτ4τprov0r4t0τ

(aτ74τsuτs0τzaustav474τsv4τpo6r0t94τ(07ov4

ГPГВБВДOτИAτKOАίŠĆENJE
•τ Г675uč4va950/4s675uč4va950τ4
•τ Гčvršć4va950τpr064(ačaτzaτsta79oτbuš0950τ5
•τ Pro809aτs0č4vaτ6

!τ Αbac4t)τs)č4Βoτ(oτpΑn)τ(Αb4n)τsaτzΑpc4maτ
okrenutim prema napred 7

•τ В0st0r4sa950τ9aτʾ˂/ˀʽ/ˁ˂τst0p094τ8
•τ Po(0šava950τbrz490τt0st0r4sa95aτpr08aτ8at0r45a7uτ6o54τs0τ

koristi 9 (4281Ѿ
!τ akoτalatτn)τra(4τsaτtočk4ć)mτψτΑτpoz4c454τʾ,τ

4zab)r4t)τΒ)ćΑτbrz4nΑτt)st)r4san5aτ4τsman5Α5t)τ5)τ
lagano dok alat radi

•τ Гs4sava950τpraš490τ0a
!τ n)τkor4st4t)τΒakΑmsk4τč4stačτka(aτs)č)t)τm)tal

•τ Otpraš4vačτ0b
•τ Аu6ova950τa7ato8

-τ pr0τpa75095aτ8otoraτprov0r4t0τ(aτ50τpr0(954τ(0oτra(90τ
p7oč0τpostav7509τrav9oτ9aτra(9o8τ80stu

-τ (rž4t0τa7atτčvrstoτob08aτru6a8a,τta6oτć0τt0τ48at4τpu9uτ
6o9tro7uτ9a(τa7ato8τsv0τvr080

!τ (okτra(4t),τΑΒ)kτ(rž4t)τalatτzaτm)stoѽaѾτko5oѽaѾτsΑτ
označ)naτs4Βomτbo5omτ!

-τ uv0r4t0τs0τ(aτc07aτpovrš49aτra(90τp7oč0τ70ž4τčvrstoτ9aτ
radnom mestu

!τ pr)τn)2oτštoτpo(42n)t)τalatτsaτpo(rΑč5aτra(a,τ
proΒ)r4t)τ(aτl4τ5)τ(ošloτ(oτpotpΑno2τpr)k4(aτra(aτ
s)č4Βa

-τ pror0z4τzaτ37aε0950τωτ2τ8ora5uτ(aτbu(uτotvor094
•τ Бt02aτzaτ6ab7τ@

SAVETI ZA PRImENU
•τ Kor4st4t0τo(2ovara5uć0τs0č4voτ#

! alat prihvata mnogo dostupnije T-prihvat i 
Г-pr43Βatτs)č4Βaτ$

•τ Ka(aτs0č0t0τ80ta7τstav4t0τs0č4voτpo(8aza9oτu7508
•τ Иaτb47oτ6o50τpr0c4z9oτpravoτs0č0950,τpostav4t0τa7atτsaτ

ra(9o8τp7očo8τos7o9509o8τ9aτvoε4cuτѽ9pr.τ6o8a(τ
pravo2τ(rv0taѾτ%

•τ Pr0τ4s0ca95aτ9aprav4t0τrup0τ^
•τ Б0č0950τb0zτ6r3ot49a

-τ pr06r45t0τ74945uτs0č095aτv4š0s7o5948τ474τš4ro648τtra6a8aτ
pr0τs0č095a

-τ 74c0τ8at0r45a7aτ50τo6r09utoτ9a94ž0τ9aτra(9o8τ80stu
•τ Иaτv4š0τsav0taτpo270(a5t0τwww.skil.com

OωАŽAДANJEτ/τБEАДίБ
•τ Ova5τa7atτ9450τ9a809509τzaτpro10s4o9a79uτupotr0bu
•τ A7atτ4τ6ab7τuv06τo(ržava5t0τč4st48τѽpos0b9oτotvor0τzaτ

37aε0950τωτ2Ѿ
!τ pr)τč4šć)n5aτ4skopča5t)τkablτ4zτΑt4čn4c)

•τ A6oτb4τa7atτ4τpor0(τbr4ž754vo2τpostup6aτ4zra(0τ4τ6o9tro70τ
906a(aτot6azao,τpoprav6uτ8oraτvrš4t4τ9064τautor4zova94τ
s0rv4sτzaτБKίό-0706tr4č90τa7at0
-τ poša754t0τnerastavljeniτa7atτza50(9oτsaτpotvr(o8τoτ

6upov494τvaš08τ9abav75ačuτ474τ9a5b74ž08τБKίότs0rv4suτ
ѽa(r0s0τ4τoz9a60τr0z0rv943τ(07ovaτ8ož0t0τ9ać4τ9aτ
www.skil.comѾ
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ZAŠTITA OkOlINE
•τ El)ktr4čn)τalat),τpr4boraτ4τambalaž)τn)τo(laž4t)τΑτ

kΑćn)τotpatk)τѽsa8oτzaτEГ-(ržav0Ѿ
-τ pr08aτEurops6o5τ(4r06t4v0τʿʽʾʿ/ʾˆ/Eέτoτstaro5τ

0706tr4č9o5τίτ0706tro9s6o5τopr084τ4τ9509o5τupotr0b4τuτ
s67a(uτsaτ9ac4o9a7948τpravo8,0706tr4č94τa7at4τ6o54τsuτ
4stroš094τ8ora5uτb4t4τsa6up75094τo(vo509oτ4τ(ostav75094τ
po2o9uτzaτr0c467ažu

- simbol &τć0τvasτpo(s0t4t4τ9aτto

ωEKόAАAψίJAτOτГБKόAЇENOБВίτ
•τ ίz5av75u508oτ9aτv7ast4tuτo(2ovor9ostτ(aτ50τpo(τѤВ0394č64τ

po(ac4ѥτop4sa94τpro4zvo(τusa27aš09τsaτs70(0ć48τ
sta9(ar(48aτ474τ9or8at4v948τa6t48a:τENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂,τENτ
61000, EN 55014 prema odredbama smernica 2004/108/
EG, 2006/42/EG, 2011/65/EU

•τ В)3n4čkaτ(okΑm)ntac45aτko(:τSKIL Europe BV 
ѽPВ-БEГ/ENέʾѾ,τ4825 BD Breda, NL

03.09.2014

BUkA/VIBRACIJE
•τ ύ0r09oτuτs67a(uτsaτENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂τ94voτpr4t4s6aτzvu6aτovo2τ

a7ataτ4z9os4τ˅ˁτ(χѽAѾτaτ5ač49aτzvu6aτˆ˂τ(χѽAѾτѽ9or8a79oτ
o(stupa950:τˀτ(χѾ,τaτv4brac45aτ✱τ8/s²τѽ80r09oτ80to(o8τ
9aτšac4-ruc4;τ90s42ur9ostτKτ=τʾ,˂τ8/s²Ѿ
✱τpr4τs0č095uτ(rvoτ˃,˄τ8/s²
✱τpr4τs0č095uτ80ta7τˁ,˅τ8/s²

•τ N4voτ084s450τv4brac45aτ4z80r09τ50τuτs67a(uτsaτ
sta9(ar(4zova948τt0sto8τ(at48τuτENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂;τo9τs0τ8ož0τ
6or4st4t4τzaτupor0ε0950τ50(90τa7at60τsaτ(ru2o8,τ6aoτ4τzaτ
pr074849ar9uτproc09uτ4z7ož09ost4τv4brac45a8aτpr4τ
6or4šć095uτov0τa7at60τzaτpo809ut0τ9a8090
-τ 6or4šć0950τa7at60τuτ(ru2ač450τsvr30τ474τsaτ(ru2ač4548τ474τ

s7aboτo(ržava948τ9astavc48aτ8ož0τz9ača59oτ
poΒ)ćat4τ94voτ4z7ož09ost4

- vr080τ6a(aτ50τa7at6aτ4s675uč09aτ474τ6a(aτ50τu675uč09a,τa74τs0τ
95o80τ90τra(4,τ8ož0τz9ača59oτsmanjitiτ94voτ4z7ož09osti

!τ zašt4t4t)τs)τo(τposl)(4caτΒ4brac45aτo(ržaΒan5)mτ
alatk)τ4τn5)n43τnastaΒaka,τo(ržaΒa5Αć4τДaš)τrΑk)τ
topl4mτ4τor2an4zoΒan5)mτДaš43τra(n43τobrazaca

Дbo(naτža2aτ ˁʾ8ʾ/ˁʿ8ʾ
UVOD
•τ Oro(50τ50τ9a809509oτzaτr0za950τ49τ4zr0zova950τ4zτ70sa,τ

p7ast460,τ6ov490,τ60ra84č943τp7ošč4cτ49τ2u80,τzaτrav90τ49τ
6r4v0τr0z0τzaτ6otaτʽ°τ49τˁ˂°

•τ Oro(50τ94τ9a809509oτpro10s4o9a794τuporab4
•τ Pr0b0r4t0τ49τs3ra94t0τ9avo(47aτzaτuporaboτ3

ВEήNίČNίτPOωAВKίτ1
DElI ORODJA 2
A Vklopno/izklopno stikalo
B Gumb za blokiranje stikala
C Kolo za regulacijo hitrosti giba (4281Ѿ
Dτ Д09t47ac45s60τr0ž0
E Sponka za kabel

VARNOST

SPlOŠNA VARNOSTNA NAVODIlA

 OPOZORIlO! Preberite vsa opozorila in napotila. 
Napa60τzara(4τ90upošt0va95aτspo(a5τ9av0(0943τopozor47τ49τ
9apot47τ7a36oτpovzroč45oτ0706tr4č94τu(ar,τpožarτ49/a74τt0ž60τ
t070s90τpoš6o(b0.τVsa opozorila in napotila shranite, 
k)rτ543τbost)τΒτpr43o(n5)τš)τpotr)boΒal4. Pojem 
Ѥ0706tr4č9oτoro(50ѥ,τ64τs0τpo5av75aτvτ9a(a759508τb0s0(47u,τs0τ
9a9ašaτ9aτ0706tr4č9aτoro(5aτzτ0706tr4č948τpo2o9o8τѽzτ
0706tr4č948τ6ab7o8Ѿτ49τ9aτa6u8u7ators6aτ0706tr4č9aτoro(5aτ
ѽbr0zτ0706tr4č902aτ6ab7aѾ.

1) VARNOST NA DElOVNEm mESTU
aѾτPoskrb4t),τ(aτboτДaš)τ()loΒnoτm)stoτΒ)(noτč4stoτ4nτ

urejeno.τN0r0(τa74τ90osv0t7509aτ(07ov9aτpo(roč5aτ7a36oτ
povzroč45oτ90z2o(0.

bѾτProsimo, da orodja ne uporabljate v okolju, kjer je 
nevarnost za eksplozije in v katerem se nahajajo gorljive 
t)koč4n),τpl4n4τ4nτpra3.τE706tr4č9aτoro(5aτpovzroča5oτ
4s6r0950,τzatoτs0τ2or754v4τpra3τa74τpar0τ7a36oτv9a805o.

cѾτ Ne dovolite otrokom in drugim osebam, da bi se 
m)(t)mτkoτ()lat),τpr4bl4žal4τ)l)ktr4čn)mΑτoro(5Α. 
ωru20τos0b0τ7a36oτo(vr905oτДašoτpozor9ostτ(ru2a8τ49τ
izgubili boste nadzor nad orodje.

ʿѾτEόEKВАίČNAτДAАNOБВ
aѾτДt4čτmoraτΑstr)zat4τ)l)ktr4čn4τΒt4čn4c4τ4nτ2aτpo(τ

nobenim pogojem ne smete spreminjati. Uporaba 
a(apt)rsk43τΒt4č)ΒτΒτkomb4nac454τzτoz)ml5)naτoro(5aτ
ni dovoljena.τOr4249a794τoz4ro8aτ90spr08095094τvt4č4τ49τ
ustr0z90τvt4č94c0τz8a95šu505oτtv02a950τ0706tr4č902aτu(ara.

bѾτIzogibajte se telesnemu stiku z ozemljenimi 
poΒrš4nam4,τnaτpr4m)rτsτc)Βm4,τ2r)lc4,τšt)(4ln4k4τ4nτ
hladilniki.τČ0τ50τoz087509oτtu(4τvaš0τt07o,τobsta5aτ
pov0ča9oτtv02a950τ0706tr4č902aτu(ara.

cѾτ ИaΒarΑ5t)τoro(5)τpr)(τ()ž5)mτal4τΒla2o.τД(orτvo(0τvτ
0706tr4č9oτoro(50τpov0ču50τtv02a950τ0706tr4č902aτu(ara.

(ѾτEl)ktr4čn)2aτkablaτn)τΑporabl5a5t)τzaτpr)našan5)τal4τ
ob)šan5)τoro(5aτ4nτn)τΒl)c4t)τΒt4čτ4zτΒt4čn4c)τtako,τ(aτ
Βl)č)t)τzaτkab)l.τИaΒarΑ5t)τkab)lτpr)(τΒroč4no,τ
ol5)m,τostr4m4τroboΒ4τ4nτpr)m4ka5oč4m4τs)τ()l4τoro(5a. 
Poš6o(ova94τa74τpr0p70t094τ6ab74τpov0ču505oτtv02a950τ
0706tr4č902aτu(ara.

0ѾτČ)τzτ)l)ktr4čn4mτoro(5)mτ()lat)τnaτprost)m,τ
Αporabl5a5t)τ4zkl5Αčnoτkab)lsk4τpo(al5š)k,τk4τ5)τ
atestiran za delo na prostem. Uporaba kabelskega 
po(a75š6a,τpr480r902aτzaτ(07oτ9aτprost08,τz8a95šu50τ
tv02a950τ0706tr4č902aτu(ara.

1Ѿτ Č)τ5)τΑporabaτ)l)ktr4čn)2aτoro(5aτΒτΒlažn)mτokol5Ατ
n)4zo24bna,τΑporabl5a5t)τpr)k4n5)Βal)cτ)l)ktr4čn)2aτ
tokokroga.τPr064950va7caτ0706tr4č902aτto6o6ro2aτ
z8a95šu50τtv02a950τ0706tr4č902aτu(ara.
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3) OSEBNA VARNOST
aѾτχo(4t)τzbran4τ4nτpaz4t),τka5τ()lat).τω)laτzτ)l)ktr4čn4mτ

orodjem se lotite razumno. Nikoli ne uporabljajte orodja, 
č)τst)τΑtrΑ5)n4τ4nτč)τst)τpo(τΒpl4Βomτmam4l,τalko3olaτal4τ
zdravil.τE9τsa8τtr09ut06τ90paz754vost4τpr4τuporab4τoro(5aτ48aτ
7a36oτzaτpos70(4coτr0s90τt070s90τpoš6o(b0.

bѾτГporabl5a5t)τos)bnaτzašč4tnaτsr)(stΒaτ4nτΒ)(noτ
nos4t)τzašč4tnaτočala.τГporabaτos0b943τzašč4t943τ
sr0(st0v,τ9aτpr480rτ8as60τprot4τpra3u,τ90(rs0č43τ
zašč4t943τč0v750v,τzašč4t90τč07a(0τ49τ27uš946ov,τo(v4s9oτ
o(τvrst0τ49τuporab0τ0706tr4č902aτoro(5a,τz8a95šu50τ
tv02a950τt070s943τpoš6o(b.

cѾτ Izogibajte se nenamernemu zagonu. Pred 
pr4kl5Αč4tΒ45oτ)l)ktr4čn)2aτoro(5aτnaτ)l)ktr4čnoτ
omr)ž5)τ4n/al4τnaτakΑmΑlatorτ4nτpr)(τ(Β42an5)mτal4τ
noš)n5)mτs)τpr)pr4ča5t),τč)τ5)τ)l)ktr4čnoτoro(5)τ
izklopljeno.τPr09aša950τ9aprav0τsτprsto8τ9aτst46a7uτa74τ
pr4675uč4t0vτv67op750902aτ0706tr4č902aτoro(5aτ9aτ0706tr4č9oτ
o8r0ž50τ50τ7a36oτvzro6τzaτ90z2o(o.

(ѾτPred vklopom orodja odstranite z nje nastavitvena 
oro(5aτal4τΒ45ačn4τkl5Αč.τOro(50τa74τ675uč,τ64τs0τ9a3a5ataτ
9aτvrt0č08τs0τ(07uτ0706tr4č902aτoro(5a,τ7a36oτpovzroč4taτ
nezgodo.

0ѾτN)τpr)c)n5Α5t)τs)τ4nτposkrb4t)τzaτΒarnoτsto54šč)τ4nτ
stalnoτraΒnot)ž5).τВa6oτbost0τ7a36oτvτ90pr4ča6ova94τ
s4tuac454τbo750τobv7a(a74τoro(50.

1Ѿτ Nosite primerno obleko, ki naj ne bo preohlapna. Ne 
nos4t)τnak4ta.τόas5),τoblač4loτ4nτrokaΒ4c)τna5τs)τn)τ
pr4bl4žΑ5)5oτpr)m4ka5oč4mτs)τ()lomτoro(5a. 
Pr0846a5oč4τs0τ(074τoro(5aτ7a36oτz2rab45oτo37ap9oτob706o,τ
nakit, ali dolge lase.

2ѾτČ)τ5)τmožnoτnaτoro(5)τnam)st4t4τpr4praΒ)τzaτ
o(s)saΒan5)τ4nτpr)str)zan5)τpra3Α,τpr)pr4ča5t)τs),τ
al4τsoτl)-t)τpr4kl5Αč)n)τ4n,τč)τ543τpraΒ4lnoτΑporabl5at). 
Гporabaτpr4prav0τzaτo(s0sava950τpra3uτz8a95šu50τ
z(ravstv09oτo2rož09ostτzara(4τpra3u.

ˁѾτАAДNANJEτίNτNEέAτАOČNEέAτOАOωJA
aѾτN)τpr)obr)m)n5Α5t)τoro(5a.τИaτ(oloč)noτ()loτ

Αporabl5a5t)τ)l)ktr4čnoτoro(5),τk4τ5)τpr)(Β4()noτzaτ
opravljanje tega dela.τИτustr0z948τ0706tr4č948τoro(508τ
bost0τ(07oτoprav474τbo750τ49τvar9050,τ60rτ50τb47oτvτtaτ9a809τ
tudi konstruirano.

bѾτEl)ktr4čnoτoro(5),τk4τ4maτpokΒar5)noτst4kalo,τn)τ
uporabljajte.τE706tr4č9oτoro(50,τ64τ2aτ94τ8ož9oτv67op4t4τa74τ
4z67op4t4,τ50τ90var9oτ49τ2aτ50τpotr0b9oτpoprav4t4.

cѾτ Pred nastavljanjem naprave, zamenjavo delov 
pr4boraτal4τo(la2an5)mτnapraΒ)τ4zΒl)c4t)τΒt4kačτ4zτ
)l)ktr4čn)τΒt4čn4c)τ4n/al4τo(stran4t)τakΑmΑlator. Ta 
pr0v4(9ost94τu6r0pτo908o2očaτ90pr0(v4(09τza2o9τoro(5a.

(Ѿτkadar orodja ne uporabljaje ga shranjujte izven dosega 
otrok. Osebam, ki orodja ne poznajo ali niso prebrale 
teh navodil, orodja ne dovolite uporabljati.τE706tr4č9aτ
oro(5aτsoτ90var9a,τč0τ543τuporab75a5oτ904z6uš090τos0b0.

0ѾτБkrbnoτn)2Α5t)τoro(5).τPr)Β)r4t),τč)τpr)m4ka5oč4τs)τ
()l4τoro(5aτ()lΑ5)5oτbr)z34bnoτ4nτč)τs)τn)τzat4ka5o,τ
oz4roma,τč)τkakš)nτ()lτoro(5aτn4τzloml5)nτal4τ
poško(oΒanτ(oτt)τm)r),τ(aτb4τoΒ4ralτn5)2oΒoτ
delovanje. Pred nadaljnjo uporabo je potrebno 
poško(oΒan4τ()lτpopraΒ4t4.τДzro6τzaτšt0v4790τ90z2o(0τ
soτrav9oτs7aboτvz(rž0va9aτ0706tr4č9aτoro(5a.

1Ѿτ А)zalnaτoro(5aτna5τbo(oτostraτ4nτč4sta. Skrbno 
902ova9aτr0za79aτoro(5aτzτostr484τr0z474τs0τ8a95τzat46a5oτ
49τsoτbo750τvo(754va.

2ѾτEl)ktr4čnaτoro(5a,τpr4bor,τnastaΒk)τ4nτpo(obnoτ
uporabljajte v skladu s temi navodili. Pri tem 
Αpošt)Βa5t)τ()loΒn)τpo2o5)τ4nτΒrstoτ()la,τk4τ2aτ
nameravate opraviti.τИara(4τuporab0τ0706tr4č902aτ
oro(5aτvτ(ru20,τ90pr0(v4(090τ9a8090,τ7a36oτ9asta905oτ
90var90τs4tuac450.

5) SERVIS
aѾτPopravilo orodja lahko opravi samo usposobljena 

strokoΒnaτos)baτ4nτtoτ4zkl5Αčnoτzτor424naln4m4τ
nadomestnimi deli. Le tako bo ohranjena nadaljnja 
var9ostτoro(5a.

ДAАNOБВNAτNAДOωίόAτИAτДχOωNEτŽAέE
SPlOŠNO
•τ Д0(9oτpr0v0r4t0,τč0τ50τ9ap0tostτo8r0ž5aτ09a6aτ9ap0tost4,τ

64τ50τ9av0(09aτ9aτtab74c4τoro(5aτѽoro(50τzτ9az4v9oτ
9ap0tost5oτʿˀʽДτa74τʿˁʽДτ7a36oτpr4675uč4t0τtu(4τ9aτ
9ap0tostτʿʿʽДѾ

•τ Pr0(τvsa6oτuporaboτpr0v0r4t0τprav479oτ(07ova950τoro(5a;τ
vτpr480ruτo6var0τ9a5τoro(50τta6o5τpoprav4τstro6ov95a6τvτ
poob7ašč094τs0rv4s94τ(07av94c4;τ946o74τ90τo(p4ra5t0τoro(5aτ
sami

•τ Ne obdelujte materiala, ki vsebuje azbest (azbest 
povzročaτra6astaτobo7095aѾ

•τ Oro(5aτ9a5τ90τb4τuporab75a70τos0b0τ87a5š0τo(τʾ˃τ70t
•τ ύ0(τ(07o8τ7a36oτ94voτ3rupaτpr0s02aτ˅˂τ(χѽAѾ;τ

uporab75a5t0τzašč4toτprot4τ3rupu
•τ Nos4t0τzašč4t9aτoča7aτ6a(arτ(07at0τzτ8at0r4a74τ650rτ

9asta5a5oτo(6ruš64
•τ Pra3τ8at0r4a7ov,τ6otτsoτbarv0,τ64τvs0bu505oτsv490c,τ

906at0r0τvrst0τ70sa,τ8490ra7ovτa74τ6ov49τsoτ7a36oτš6o(754v4τ
ѽobτst46uτa74τv(43ava95uτ7a36oτpra3τpr4τ(07avcuτa74τpr4τ
(ru243τpr4sot943τpovzroč4τa70r245s6oτr0a6c45oτ49/a74τbo70z94τ
(43a7Ѿ;τnosite masko za prah in pri delu uporabljajte 
napraΒoτzaτo(s)saΒan5)τpra3Α,τk5)rτ5)τl)-toτmožnoτ
pr4kl5Αč4t4

•τ N06at0r0τvrst0τpra3uτsoτ67as414c4ra90τ6otτ6a9c0ro2090τ
ѽ6otτ9pr.τpra3τ3rastaτ49τbu6v0Ѿτš0τpos0b9oτobτsočas94τ
uporab4τzτ(o(at64τzaτob(07avoτ70sa;τnosite masko za 
prah in pri delu uporabljajte napravo za 
o(s)saΒan5)τpra3Α,τk5)rτ5)τl)-toτmožnoτpr4kl5Αč4t4

•τ Гpošt0va5t0τ9ac4o9a790τza3t0v0τ270(0τpra3uτzaτ8at0r4a70τ
6at0r0τž074t0τob(07ovat4

•τ Гporab75a5t0τpovs08τ4zt0295090τ49τvar90τ0706tr4č90τ
po(a75š60,τzτ5a6ost5oτʾ˃τa8p0rov

•τ Д)(noτ4zΒl)c4t)τ)l)ktr4čn4τΒt4kačτ4zτΒt4čn4c)τpr)()nτ
spreminjate nastavitve ali menjate pribor

PRED UPORABO
•τ O(stra94t0τov4r0τ9a(τ49τpo(τ74945oτr0zaτž0τpr0(τzač0t6o8τ

ža2a95a
•τ ίzo24ba5t0τs0τpoš6o(bτzara(4τv45a6ov,τž0b750vτa74τ(ru243τ

070809tovτvτob(07ova9cu;τo(stra94t0τ543τpr0(τzač0t6o8τ
dela

•τ Zavarujte obdelovanecτѽob(07ova90cτst4s9509τvτpr4ž084τ
a74τpr480žuτ50τbo75τvar09τ6otτvτro64Ѿ

mED UPORABO
•τ El)ktr4čnoτoro(5)τsm)t)τ(ržat4τl)τnaτ4zol4ran)mτ

roča5Α,τč)τ()lat)τnaτobmoč5Α,τk5)rτla3koτΒstaΒl5)noτ
oro(5)τpr4()τΒτst4kτsτskr4t4m4τomr)žn4m4τnap)l5aΒam4τ
al4τlastn4τomr)žn4τkab)lτѽst46τzτ9ap075avo,τ64τ50τpo(τ
9ap0tost5oτpovzroč4,τ(aτsoτpos70(4č9oτtu(4τ6ov49s64τ(074τ
oro(50τpo(τ9ap0tost5oτ49τtoτvo(4τ(oτ0706tr4č902aτu(araѾ
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•τ Kab07τ9a5τboτv0(9oτo(8a69509τo(τ24b754v43τ(07ovτstro5a;τ
usmerite ga proti zadnjemu delu, stran od stroja

•τ Č0τ50τpr4675uč94τ6ab07τpoš6o(ova9τa74τs0τ80(τ(07o8τ
pr0tr2aτs0τ2aτ90τ(ot46a5t0,τt08v0čτta6o5τpot0294t0τ
0706tr4č94τvt46ačτ4zτvt4č94c0

•τ N46o74τ90τuporab75a5t0τoro(5a,τč0τ50τ6ab07τpoš6o(ova9;τ
o6varoτ9a5τo(prav4τstro6ov95a6

•τ Č0τpr4(0τ(oτ0706tr4č943τa74τ803a9s643τo6var,τta6o5τ
4z67op4t0τstro5τ49τ4zv70c4t0τvt46ačτ4zτvt4č94c0

•τ Paz4t0,τ(aτsoτro60τo(8a695090τo(τža24902aτ74staτ6a(arτ50τ
oro(50τv675uč09o

PRIBOR
•τ БKίότza2otav75aτbr0z34b9oτ(07ova950τoro(5aτ70τzτuporaboτ

originalnega dodatnega pribora
•τ N0τuporab75a5t0τpoš6o(ova943,τ(01or84ra943τa74τtop43τ

ža24943τ74stov
ZUNANJA UPORABA
•τ Pr4τuporab4τ9aτprost08,τoro(50τpr4675uč4t0τ9aτpos0b9oτ

to6ovoτzašč4toτάίωτzτobčut754vost5oτto6aτ8aΔ.τˀʽτ8Aτ49τ
uporab75a5t0τpo(a75š0va794τ6ab07,τ64τ50τzasšč4t09τprot4τv7a24

PO UPORABI
•τ Koτoro(50τpostav4t0τvstra9,τ4z67op4t0τ8otorτ49τpaz4t0,τ(aτ

s0τvs4τpr0846a5oč4τs0τ(074τoro(5aτpopo79o8aτzaustav45o

UPORABA
•τ Д67op/4z67opτ4
•τ Ar0tac45aτst46a7aτ5
•τ ύ095avaτža24943τ74stovτ6

! vsatavite list do konca v orodje, zobje morajo biti 
obrnjeni naprej 7

•τ А0za950τpo(τ6oto8τʾ˂°/ˀʽ°/ˁ˂°τ8
•τ Nastav4t0τ34trostτr0za95aτ270(0τ9aτ8at0r4a7τ9 (4281Ѿ

!τ č)τoro(5)τn)τzačn)τr)zat4τkoτ5)τ2ΑmbτψτΒτpoz4c454τ
ʾ,τ5)τpotr)bnoτnastaΒ4t4τ2ΑmbτnaτΒ)č5oτ34trostτ
(okl)rτn)τzačn)τr)zat4,τnatoτpaτpr)staΒ4t4τ2Αmbτnaτ
n4ž5oτ34trost

•τ O(s0sava950τpra3uτ0a
! ne uporabljajte sesalca pri rezanju kovine

•τ Аazp43ova950τpra3uτ0b
•τ Гprav75a950τoro(5a

-τ pr0(τv67opo8τoro(5aτ8oraτb4t4τvo(47oτpo7ož09oτ9aτ
površ49oτob(07ova9ca

-τ oro(50τ(rž4t0τv0(9oτzτob08aτro6a8a,τsτt08τ48at0τ80(τ
delom popoln nadzor nad orodjem

!τ m)(τ()lomτΒ)(noτ(rž4t)τoro(5)τzaτs4ΒoτobarΒanoτ
mesto oprijema !

-τ paz4t0,τ(aτ50τvo(47oτ80(τ(07o8τpopo79o8aτpo7ož09oτ
9aτpovrš49oτob(07ova9ca

!τ pr)pr4ča5t)τs),τ(aτ5)τža24nτl4stτpopolnomaτ
zaustavljen, preden orodje odmaknete iz 
obdelovanca

-τ v09t47ac45s60τr0ž0τωτ2 morajo biti nepokrite
•τ Бpo96aτzaτ6ab07τ@

UPORABNI NASVETI
•τ Гporab75a5t0τsa8oτustr0z90τža2490τ74st0τ#

!τ oro(5)τomo2očaτΑporaboτΒ)č4noτrazpoložl54Β43τ
ža24n43τl4stoΒτsτВ-τ4nτГ-st)bl4τ$

•τ Pr4τža2a95uτ6ov49τža249τ74stτr0(9oτ9ao754t0
•τ Иaτ9ata9č9oτrav9oτr0za950τvo(4t0τvo(47oτoro(5aτvz(o7žτ

pr4tr50902aτrav902aτ6osaτ70saτ%

•τ Pr0(τ4zr0zova9508τ4zvrta5t0τ7u695oτ^
•τ А0za950τ(rob754v43τ8at0r4a7ov

- pred rezanjem prelepite linijo reza z nekaj plastmi 
š4ro602aτ70p47902aτtra6u

-τ pr4τr0za95uτ9a5τboτbo75šaτstra9τob(07ova9caτobr9509aτ
9avz(o7

•τ Иaτv0čτ9asv0tovτ2705t0τpo(τwww.skil.com

ДИωАŽEДANJE/БEАДίБίАANJE
•τ Oro(50τ94τ9a809509oτpro10s4o9a794τuporab4
•τ Pr4675uč94τ6ab07τ49τoro(50τ9a5τbostaτv0(9oτč4staτѽpos0b05τ

š0τpr0zrač0va790τo(prt490τωτ2Ѿ
!τ 4zΒl)c4t)τΒt4kačτ4zτΒt4čn4c)τpr)(τč4šč)n5)m

•τ Č0τb4τ675ubτs6rb948aτpostop6o8aτ4z(07av0τ49τ
pr04z6uša95aτpr4š7oτ(oτ4zpa(aτ(07ova95aτoro(5a,τ9a5τ
poprav47oτoprav4τs0rv4s9aτ(07av94ca,τpoob7ašč09aτzaτ
poprav47aτБKίό0v43τ0706tr4č943τoro(45
-τ poš754t0τnerazstavljeno orodje skupaj s potrdilom o 

9a6upuτpr4τvaš08uτpro(a5a7cuτvτ9a5b74ž5oτБKίότ
s0rv4s9oτ(07av94coτѽ9as7ov4,τ6otτtu(4τsp4s06τr0z0rv943τ
(07ovτs0τ9a3a5aτ9aτwww.skil.comѾ

OkOlJE
•τ El)ktr4čn)2aτoro(5a,τpr4boraτ4nτ)mbalaž)τn)τ

o(stran5Α5t)τsτ34šn4m4τo(pa(k4τѽsa8oτzaτ(ržav0τEГѾ
-τ vτs67a(uτzτEvrops6oτ(4r06t4voτʿʽʾʿ/ʾˆ/Eέτoτo(pa(94τ

0706tr4č94τ49τ0706tro9s64τopr084τ49τzτ950948τ4zva5a9508τvτ
9ac4o9a794τza6o9o(a54τ50τtr0baτ0706tr4č9aτoro(5aτobτ
6o9cuτ9543ov0τž4v75095s60τ(ob0τ7oč09oτzb4rat4τ49τ543τ
pr0(at4τvτpostop06τo6o75uτpr45az902aτr0c4674ra95a

-τ 6oτ50τpotr0b9oτo(stra950va950,τ9a5τvasτoτ9ač49uτ
spomni simbol &

IZJAVA O SklADNOSTI 
•τ ίz5av75a8oτpo(τ4z675uč9oτo(2ovor9ost5o,τ(aτpro4zvo(τpo(τ

ѤВ0394č94τpo(at64ѥτustr0zaτ9as70(9548τsta9(ar(o8τoz.τ
sta9(ar(4z4ra948τ(o6u809to8:τENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂,τENτ˃ʾʽʽʽ,τENτ
˂˂ʽʾˁτvτs67a(uτzτ(o7oč474τ(4r06t4vτʿʽʽˁ/ʾʽ˅/EБ,τʿʽʽ˃/ˁʿ/
ES, 2011/65/EU

•τ В)3n4čnaτ(okΑm)ntac45aτs)τna3a5aτpr4:τ
SKIL Europe BVτѽPВ-БEГ/ENέʾѾ,τ4825 BD Breda, NL

03.09.2014

HRUP/VIBRACIJA
•τ ίz80r509oτvτs67a(uτsτpr0(p4so8τENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂τ50τrav09τ

zvoč902aτpr4t4s6aτzaτtoτoro(50τ˅ˁτ(χѽAѾτ49τ5a6ost4τzvo6aτ
ˆ˂τ(χѽAѾτѽsta9(ar(09τo(846:τˀτ(χѾ,τ49τv4brac45aτ✱τ8/s²τ
ѽ80to(aτ(7a9-ro6a;τ90toč9ostτKτ=τʾ,˂τ8/s²Ѿ
✱τpr4τr0za95uτ70sτ˃,˄τ8/s²
✱τpr4τr0za95uτ60v49τˁ,˅τ8/s²
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•τ Аav09τo((a5a95aτv4brac45τ50τb47aτ4z80r509aτvτs67a(uτsτ
sta9(ar(4z4ra9484τt0st4,τ9av0(09484τvτENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂;τuporab4t4τ
5oτ50τ8o2oč0τzaτpr480r5avoτraz74č943τoro(45τ80(τs0bo5τ49τ
zaτpr0(3o(9oτpr480r5avoτ4zpostav7509ost4τv4brac45a8τpr4τ
uporabi orodja za namene, ki so omenjeni
-τ uporabaτoro(5aτzaτ(ru2ač90τ9a8090τa74τuporabaτ

s6upa5τzτ(ru2484,τs7aboτvz(rž0va9484τ9astav64τ7a36oτ
znatno poΒ)čaτrav09τ4zpostav7509ost4

-τ čas,τ6oτ50τoro(50τ4z67op7509oτa74τ6oτt0č0,τv09(arτzτ9548τ
ne delamo, lahko znatno zman5šaτrav09τ
4zpostav7509ost4

!τ pr)(τposl)(4cam4τΒ4brac45τs)τzašč4t4t)τzτ
Βz(rž)Βan5)mτoro(5aτ4nτpr4pa(a5oč43τnastaΒkoΒ,τ
t)rτtako,τ(aτsoτΒaš)τrok)τtopl),τΒaš4τ()loΒn4τΒzorc4τ
pa organizirani

Tikksaag 4181/4281

SISSEJUHATUS
•τ Вϯϯr44stτo9τ0tt09Π3tu(τpu4(u,τp7ast8at0r5a74(0,τ80ta774,τ

keraamiliste plaatide ja kummi saagimiseks, samuti 
0079480tatu(τ8at0r5a74(0sτvΠ75a7Ϯ420t0τt0osta84s06s;τ
vϮ48a746τo9τt03aτ944τots0-τ6u4τ142uur7Ϯ4604(τʽ°τvϮ4τˁ˂°τ
nurga all

•τ Вϯϯr44stτpo70τ8Ϯ07(u(τpro10ss4o9aa7s06sτ6asuta84s06s
•τ Pa7u9τ7u2020τ6Π0so70vτ6asutus5u309(τ3oo746a7tτ7Πb4τ5aτ

hoidke alles 3

TEHNIlISED ANDmED 1

SEADmE OSAD 2
Aτ όü74t4τs0a(80τs4ss0-/vΠ75a7ü74ta84s06s
Bτ όü74t4τ7u6ustus9upp
Cτ KΠ42usa20(us0τr02u7aator (4281Ѿ
Dτ і3utusava(
E Juhtmehoidik

OHUTUS

ÜlDISED OHUTUSJUHISED

 TÄHElEPANU! kõik ohutusnõuded ja juhised tuleb 
läbi lugeda.τO3utus9Ϯu0t0τ5aτ5u34st0τ04ra84s0τta2a5Πr506sτ
vϮ4bτo77aτ0706tr47ϯϯ6,τtu706a35uτ5a/vϮ4τras60(τv42astus0(.τ
Hoidke kõik ohutusnõuded ja juhised edasiseks 
kasutamiseks hoolikalt alles.τA77poo7τ6asutatu(τ8Ϯ4st0τ
Ѥ0706tr47490τtϯϯr44stѥτ6Π4bτvϮr2uto4t02aτѽto4t05u3t802aѾτ
0706tr474st0τtϯϯr44sta(0τ5aτa6uto4t02aτѽ478aτto4t05u3t80taѾτ
elektriliste tööriistade kohta.

1) OHUTUSNÕUDED TÖÖPIIRkONNAS
aѾτHoidke töökoht puhas ja korras.τБ02a(usτvϮ4τ

va72usta8ataτtϯϯp44r6o99a(τvϮ4va(τpϮ35usta(aτϮ990tus4.
bѾτÄrge kasutage seadet plahvatusohtlikus 

keskkonnas, kus leidub tuleohtlikke vedelikke, 
gaase või tolmu. Elektrilistest tööriistadest lööb 
sΠ(0804(,τ84sτvϮ4va(τto78uτvϮ4τauru(τsüü(ata.

cѾτ kui kasutate elektrilist tööriista, hoidke lapsed ja 
teised isikud töökohast eemal.τKu4τВ040τtΠ3070pa9uτ
6Ϯrva70τ5u34ta6s0,τvϮ4bτs0a(0τВ040τ6o9tro774τa7tτvΠ75u(a.

2) ElEkTRIOHUTUS
aѾτSeadme pistik peab pistikupessa sobima. Pistiku 

kallal ei tohi teha mingeid muudatusi. Ärge kasutage 
kaitsemaandusega seadmete puhul 
adapterpistikuid.τύuut8ataτp4st46u(τ5aτsob4va(τ
p4st46up0sa(τvΠ309(ava(τ0706tr47ϯϯ24τsaa84s0τr4s64.

bѾτVältige kehakontakti maandatud pindadega, nagu 
torud, radiaatorid, pliidid ja külmikud. Kui Teie keha 
on maandatud, on elektrilöögi risk suurem.

cѾτ Hoidke seadet vihma ja niiskuse eest. Kui 
0706tr4s0a(80ss0τo9τsattu9u(τv0tt,τo9τ0706tr47ϯϯ24τ
saamise risk suurem.

(ѾτÄrge kasutage toitejuhet selleks mitte ettenähtud 
otstarbel seadme kandmiseks, ülesriputamiseks 
ega pistiku pistikupesast väljatõmbamiseks. Hoidke 
toitejuhet kuumuse, õli, teravate servade ja seadme 
liikuvate osade eest.τKa35ustatu(τvϮ4τ600r(u7Π49u(τ
to4t05u3t80(τsuur09(ava(τ0706tr47ϯϯ24τsaa84s0τr4s64.

0Ѿτkui töötate elektrilise tööriistaga vabas õhus, 
kasutage ainult selliseid pikendusjuhtmeid, mida on 
lubatud kasutada ka välistingimustes. 
ДΠ74st49248ust0sτ6asuta84s06sτsob4vaτp4609(us5u3t80τ
6asuta8490τvΠ309(abτ0706tr47ϯϯ24τsaa84s0τr4s64.

1Ѿτ kui elektrilise tööriista kasutamine niiskes 
keskkonnas on vältimatu, kasutage maandusega 
lekkevoolukaitset.τύaa9(us02aτ70660voo7u6a4ts80τ
6asuta8490τvΠ309(abτ0706tr47ϯϯ24τo3tu.

3) INImESTE TURVAlISUS
aѾτOlge tähelepanelik, jälgige, mida Te teete, ning 

toimige elektrilise tööriistaga töötades mõistlikult. 
Ärge kasutage seadet, kui olete väsinud või 
uimastite, alkoholi või ravimite mõju all. Hetkeline 
tΠ3070pa908atusτs0a(80τ6asuta84s07τvϮ4bτpϮ35usta(aτ
tϮs4s04(τv42astus4.

bѾτkandke isikukaitsevahendeid ja alati kaitseprille. 
ίs46u6a4ts0va309(4t0,τ9a2uτto78u8as6,τ74b4s084s649(7a(τ
turva5a7ats4(,τ6a4ts0644v0rτvϮ4τ6uu784s6a4ts0va309(4(,τ
6a9(8490τ–τsϮ7tuva7tτ0706tr474s0τtϯϯr44staτtüüb4stτ5aτ
6asutusa7astτ–τvΠ309(abτv42astust0τr4s64.

cѾτ Vältige seadme tahtmatut käivitamist. Enne pistiku 
ühendamist pistikupessa, aku ühendamist seadme 
külge, seadme ülestõstmist ja kandmist veenduge, et 
elektriline tööriist on välja lülitatud. Kui hoiate elektrilise 
tϯϯr44staτ6a9(84s07τsϮr80τ7ü74t47τvϮ4τü309(at0τvoo7uvϮr6uτ
s4ss07ü74tatu(τs0a(80,τvϮ4va(τta2a5Πr506sτo77aτϮ990tus0(.

(ѾτEnne seadme sisselülitamist eemaldage selle 
küljest reguleerimis- ja mutrivõtmed. Seadme 
pϯϯr70vaτosaτ6ü750sτo70vτr02u700r484s-τvϮ4τ8utr4vϮt4τvϮ4bτ
pϮ35usta(aτv42astus4.

0ѾτÄrge hinnake end üle. Võtke stabiilne tööasend ja 
hoidke kogu aeg tasakaalu. Nii saate seadet 
ootamatutes olukordades paremini kontrollida.

1Ѿτ kandke sobivat rõivastust. Ärge kandke laiu riideid ega 
ehteid. Hoidke juuksed, rõivad ja kindad seadme 
liikuvatest osadest eemal.τόot09(ava(τr44(0(,τ03t0(τvϮ4τ
p46a(τ5uu6s0(τvϮ4va(τsattu(aτs0a(80τ7446uvat0τosa(0τva3070.

2Ѿτkui on võimalik paigaldada tolmueemaldus- ja 
tolmukogumisseadiseid/seadmeid, veenduge, et 
need oleksid seadmega ühendatud ja et neid 
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kasutataks õigesti. Tolmueemaldusseadise kasutamine 
vΠ309(abτto78ustτpϮ35ustatu(τo3t0.

4) ElEkTRIlISTE TÖÖRIISTADE HOOlIkAS 
kÄSITSEmINE JA kASUTAmINE

aѾτÄrge koormake seadet üle. kasutage töö 
tegemiseks selleks ettenähtud elektrilist tööriista. 
Бob4vaτ0706tr474s0τtϯϯr44sta2aτtϯϯtat0τpar08494τ5aτ
turva74s08a7tτ0tt09Π3tu(τvϮ48susva30846us.

bѾτÄrge kasutage elektrilist tööriista, mille lüliti on 
rikkis.τE706tr47490τtϯϯr44st,τ84(aτ04τo70τ09a8τvϮ48a746τs4ss0τ
5aτvΠ75aτ7ü74ta(a,τo9τo3t746τ9492τs0(aτtu70bτr08o9t4(a.

cѾτ Tõmmake pistik pistikupesast välja ja/või 
eemaldage seadmest aku enne seadme 
reguleerimist, tarvikute vahetamist ja seadme 
ärapanekut.τБ00τ0tt0vaatusab49ϮuτvΠ7(4bτs0a(80τ
ta3t8atutτ6Π4v4ta84st.

(Ѿτkasutusvälisel ajal hoidke elektrilisi tööriistu lastele 
kättesaamatult. Ärge laske seadet kasutada isikutel, 
kes seda ei tunne või pole siintoodud juhiseid 
lugenud.τKo20908atut0τ6asuta5at0τ6Π0sτ6u5utava(τ
elektrilised tööriistad ohtu.

0ѾτHoolitsege seadme eest. kontrollige, kas seadme 
liikuvad osad funktsioneerivad korralikult ja ei kiildu 
kinni, ning ega mõned osad ei ole katki või sel 
määral kahjustatud, et võiksid mõjutada seadme 
töökindlust. laske kahjustatud osad enne seadme 
kasutamist parandada.τPa75u(0τϮ990tust0τpϮ35us06sτ
o9τ3a7vast4τ3oo7(atu(τ0706tr474s0(τtϯϯr44sta(.

1Ѿτ Hoidke lõiketarvikud teravad ja puhtad. Hoolikalt 
3o4tu(,τt0ravat0τ7Ϯ460s0rva(02aτ7Ϯ460tarv46u(τ6447(uva(τ
3arv08494τ64994τ5aτ904(τo9τ743tsa8τ5u3t4(a.

2Ѿτkasutage elektrilist tööriista, lisavarustust, tarvikuid 
jne vastavalt siintoodud juhistele. Arvestage 
seejuures töötingimuste ja teostatava töö 
iseloomuga. Elektriliste tööriistade kasutamine mitte 
0tt09Π3tu(τotstarb07τvϮ4bτpϮ35usta(aτo3t74660τo7u6or(4.

5) TEENINDUS
aѾτlaske seadet parandada ainult kvalifitseeritud 

spetsialistidel ja ainult originaalvaruosadega. Nii 
ta2at0τs0a(80τpüs484s0τturva74s09a.

OHUTUSJUHISED TIkkSAAGIDE kOHTA

ÜlDIST
•τ Ko9tro77420τa7at4,τ6asτvϮr2up4920τü3t4bτtϯϯr44staτa9(0s47(47τ

too(u(τp49202aτѽa9(80s47(47τtoo(u(τʿˀʽДτvϮ4τʿˁʽДτ6orra7τ
vϮ4bτtϯϯr44sta(τ6asuta(aτ6aτʿʿʽДτvϮr2up4920τpu3u7Ѿ

•τ Ko9tro77420τtϯϯr44staτ1u96ts4o900r484stτ0990τ42a6or(s0tτ
kasutamist ning laske see rikke korral koheselt 
r08o9(4tϯϯ6o5asτpara9(a(a;τΠr20τ6u9a24τava20τtϯϯr44staτ4s0

•τ Asbestisisaldava materjali töötlemine on keelatud 
ѽasb0stτvϮ4bτt064ta(aτvΠ364Ѿ

•τ Вϯϯr44staτ6asuta5aτp0abτo708aτvΠ308a7tτʾ˃τaastatτva9a
•τ Вϯϯta84s0τa5a7τvϮ4bτ8üratas0τü70ta(aτ˅˂τ(χѽAѾ;τ6a9(60τ

6uu784s6a4ts0va309(04(
•τ ύat0r5a74(0τtϯϯt7084s07,τ847702aτ6aas90bτ7aastu(0τt060,τ

kandke kaitseprille
•τ ДΠrv42aτ6a0tu(τ5u3t80(,τ8Ϯ90(τpu4(u74424(,τ8490raa74(τ5aτ

80ta77τ0ra7(ava(τto78u,τ84sτvϮ4bτo77aτ6a35u746τ
ѽ6o66upuu(0τto78u2aτvϮ4τs0770τs4ss03492a8490τvϮ4bτ
s0a(80τ6asuta5a7τvϮ4τ7Π30(us0sτv44b4vat07τ49480st07τ
pϮ35usta(aτa770r2474s4τr0a6ts4oo90τ5a/vϮ4τ3492a84st00(0τ

3a42us4Ѿ;τkandke tolmumaski ja vajaduse korral 
töötage külgeühendatava tolmueemaldusseadmega

•τ В0atu(τtüüp4τto78τo9τ67ass414ts00r4tu(τ6a9ts0ro2009s09aτ
ѽ9tτta880stτ5aτ6as0stτ0ra7(uvτto78Ѿ,τ0r4t4τ6oosτpu4(uτ
944s6us0τr02u700r484s06sτ6asutatavat0τ74sa9(4t02a;τ
kandke tolmumaski ja vajaduse korral töötage 
külgeühendatava tolmueemaldusseadmega

•τ Er490vat0τ8at0r5a74(0τtϯϯt7084s07τt0664vaτto78uτ
6Π4t7084s07τtu70bτ5Πr24(aτ603t4va4(τ9Ϯu(04(

•τ P4609(us5u3t80t0τ6asuta84s07τ5Π72420,τ0tτ5u30τo706sτ
7Ϯpu94τ7a3t4τ60r4tu(τ5aτvasta6sτʾ˃τAτvoo7utu20vus070

•τ Enn)τs)a(m)τr)2Αl))r4m4stτΒϮ4τtarΒ4kΑτΒa3)tΑstτ
eemaldage seade vooluvõrgust (tõmmake pistik 
pistikupesast välja)

ENNE kASUTAmIST
•τ E990τsaa2484s0τa7usta84stτ008a7(a20τ6Ϯ46τ944τtϯϯ(07(avaτ

8at0r5a74τp0a7-τ6u4τa77poo7τ7Ϯ4605oo907τasuva(τta64stus0(
•τ ДΠ7t420τtϯϯ(07(avasτ0s080sτo70vat0stτ6ruv4(0st,τ9a07t0stτ

v8sτpϮ35ustatu(τ6a35ustus4;τ008a7(a20τ900(τ0990τtϯϯτ
alustamist

•τ Fikseerige toorikτѽ146saator42aτ64994tatu(τvϮ4τ
6ruusta924(0τva3070τpa9(u(τtoor46τpüs4bτ649(7a8494τ
pa42a7τ6u4τ743tsa7tτ6Π02aτ3o4(0sѾ

kASUTAmISE AJAl
•τ kui teostate töid, mille puhul võib tarvik tabada 

varjatud elektrijuhtmeid või seadme enda toitejuhet, 
hoidke seadet ainult isoleeritud käepidemetest 
ѽ6o9ta6tτp4920τa77τo70vaτ0706tr45u3t802aτvϮ4bτp4920sta(aτ
s0a(80τ80ta77osa(τ5aτpϮ35usta(aτ0706tr47ϯϯ24Ѿ

•τ ДΠ7t420τto4t05u3t80τ6o66upuutu84stτs0a(80τpϯϯr70vat0τ
osa(02a;τ3o4(60τto4t05u30tτa7at4τtϯϯr44stastτ008a7,τta2apoo7

•τ Ku4τto4t05u30τsaabτtϯϯta84s07τa5a7τ6a35usta(aτvϮ4τs00τ
7Ϯ42ata6s0τ7Πb4,τΠr20τto4t05u30tτpuutu20,τva4(τ008a7(a20τ
6o30s07tτp4st46τvoo7uvϮr2ust

•τ Тr20τ6u9a24τ6asuta20τ6a35ustatu(τto4t05u3t802aτtϯϯr44sta;τ
7as60τto4t05u30τr08o9(4tϯϯ6o5asτvΠ75aτva30ta(a

•τ Б0a(80τ0706tr474s0τvϮ4τ8033aa9474s0τ3Π4r0τ6orra7τ7ü74ta20τ
s0a(0τv44v4ta8atu7tτvΠ75aτ5aτ008a7(a20τp4st46τvoo7uvϮr2ust

•τ Ku4τtϯϯr44stτo9τs4ss0τ7ü74tatu(,τ3o4(60τ6Π0(τsa07030stτ008a7
TARVIkUD
•τ БKίότta2abτs0a(80τ3Π4r0t0taτtϯϯτü6s90sτ

or4249aa7tarv46ut0τ6asuta84s07
•τ K007atu(τo9τ6asuta(aτr0b0909u(τvϮ4τ9ür4s4(,τsa8ut4τ

(01or800ru9u(τsa0703t4
kASUTAmINE VÄlISTINGImUSTES
•τ Вϯϯ(0τt0osta84s07τvΠ74t49248ust0sτtu70bτ6asuta(aτ

r4660voo7u-6a4ts07ü74t4tτѽάίτ8aΔτˀʽτ8Aτ6Π4v4tusvoo7Ѿτ9492τ
a49u7tτvΠ74t49248ust0sτ6asuta84s06sτ0tt0τ9Π3tu(τ5aτ
v00pr4ts80t0τ00stτ6a4tstu(τp4st46up0sa2aτp4609(us5u30t

PÄRAST kASUTAmIST
•τ E990τtϯϯr44staτ5uur0stτ7a36u84stτ7ü74ta20τs00τvΠ75aτ9492τ

oo(a60,τ6u94τs0770τ7446uva(τosa(τo9τtΠ40746u7tτs04s6u9u(

kASUTAmINE
•τ Б4ss0/vΠ75aτ4
•τ όü74t4τ7u6usta8490τp4(0va6sτtϯϯ6sτ5
•τ Бa07030τva30tusτ6

! paigaldage saeleht, hambad ettepoole, täies 
ulatuses 7

•τ Бaa248490τʾ˂°/ˀʽ°/ˁ˂°τ9ur2aτa77τ8
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•τ KΠ42usa20(usτva746τvastava7tτ8at0r5a7470τ9 (4281Ѿ
! kui seade ei liigu regulaatorist C asendisse 1, 

valida kõrgem käigusagedus ja vähendada 
käigusagedust siis, kui seade töötab

•τ Вo78uτ008a7(a8490τ0a
! metalli saagimisel ei tohi tolmueemaldust kasutada

•τ Вo78uτvΠ75apu30τ0b
•τ Б0a(80τ6asuta8490

-τ 0990τtϯϯr44staτs4ss07ü74ta84stτp0abτa7usp7aa(4τ0s46ü72τ
to0tu8aτtasas07tτtϯϯ(07(ava70τ0s08070

- tööriista kindlaks kontrollimiseks hoidke seda alati 
tu20va7tτ6a30τ6Π02a

! töötamise ajal hoidke tööriista kinni korpuse ja 
käepideme halli värvi osadest !

-τ v009(u20,τ0tτa7usp7aatτto0tubτ6o2uτo8aτp499a2aτ
649(7a7tτtϯϯ(07(ava70τ0s08070

! enne tööriista eemaldamist toorikust veenduge, 
et saeketas on täielikult seiskunud

-τ 3o4(60τϮ3utusava(τωτ2 kinnikatmata
•τ Ju3t803o4(46τ@

TÖÖJUHISED
•τ Kasuta20τsob4va4(τsa0703t4τ#

! seadmesse sobib enamik standardseid T- ja 
U-varrega saelehti $

•τ ύ0ta774τsaa2484s07τ8ΠΠr420τsa0703t0τr02u7aars07tτϮ742a
•τ ВΠps0τ7Ϯ4605oo90τsaa84s06sτ7442uta20τtϯϯr44staτa7usp7aat4τ

p464τs4r20τs0rva2aτpuutü664τ%
•τ E990τvΠ75a7Ϯ420t0τt02084s0τpuur420τau6τ0tt0τ^
•τ Бaa248490τ8at0r5a74τ6a35usta8ata

- 0990τtϯϯτa72ustτ6at60τ7Ϯ4605oo9τ84t80τ6434τ7a4aτ6700p749(42a
-τ as0ta20τtϯϯ(07(avaτ0s080τ47usa8τѽp0a78490Ѿτpoo7τ

alati allapoole
•τ Аo3608τ9Ϯua9(04(τ704at0τaa(r0ss47τwww.skil.com

HOOlDUS/TEENINDUS
•τ Вϯϯr44stτpo70τ8Ϯ07(u(τpro10ss4o9aa7s06sτ6asuta84s06s
•τ ήo4(60τs0a(0τ5aτto4t05u30τa7at4τpu3ta(τѽ0r4t4τϮ3utusava(τωτ2Ѿ

! enne puhastamist eemaldage seade vooluvõrgust
•τ Вϯϯr44stτo9τ3oo746a7tτva784statu(τ5aτt0st4tu(;τ6u4τtϯϯr44stτ

s0770stτ3oo748ataτr4664τ7Π30b,τtu70bτs00τ7astaτpara9(a(aτ
БKίό4τ0706tr474st0τ6Πs4tϯϯr44sta(0τvo74tatu(τ
remonditöökojas
- toimetage lahtimonteerimata seade koos 

ostu6v44tu9242aτtar945a70τvϮ4τ7Π348ass0τБKίόίτ
70p492u74ss0τtϯϯ6ottaτѽaa(r0ss4(τ5aτtϯϯr44staτvaruosa(0τ
joonise leiate aadressil www.skil.comѾ

kESkkOND
•τ Ärge visake kasutuskõlbmatuks muutunud elektrilisi 

tööriistu, lisatarvikuid ja pakendeid ära koos 
olmejäätmetegaτѽü6s90sτEότ744680sr4464(070Ѿ
-τ vastava7tτEuroopaτPar7a809(4τ5aτ9Ϯu6o2uτ(4r06t44v470τ

ʿʽʾʿ/ʾˆ/EÜτ0706tr4-τ5aτ0706troo946as0a(80t0τ5ΠΠt80t0τ
6o3taτ9492τ(4r06t44v4τ9Ϯu0t0τ6o3a7(a84s070τ
744680sr4464(0sτtu70bτ6asutus6Ϯ7b8atu6sτ8uutu9u(τ
elektrilised tööriistad koguda eraldi ja 
60s66o99asΠΠst746u7tτ6or(uv6asuta(aτvϮ4τr4927uss0τ
vϮtta

-τ s0(aτ8009utabτВ0470τsü8bo7τ&

VASTAVUSDEklARATSIOON 
•τ K4994ta80τa49uvastuta5a9a,τ0tτpu96t4sτѤВ039474s0(τ

a9(80(ѥτ64r507(atu(τtoo(0τvastabτ5Πr284st070τ
sta9(ar(4t070τvϮ4τ9or8(o6u809t4(070:τENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂,τENτ
˃ʾʽʽʽ,τENτ˂˂ʽʾˁτvastava7tτ(4r06t44v4(0τʿʽʽˁ/ʾʽ˅/EÜ,τ
ʿʽʽ˃/ˁʿ/EÜ,τʿʽʾʾ/˃˂/Eό

•τ Tehniline toimik saadaval aadressil:τSKIL Europe BV 
ѽPВ-БEГ/ENέʾѾ,τ4825 BD Breda, NL

03.09.2014

mÜRA/VIBRATSIOON
•τ Дastava7tτ6oos6Ϯ7asτ9or842aτENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂τ7Πb4τv44(u(τ

8ϮϮt84st070τo9τtϯϯr44staτ3074rϮ36τ˅ˁτ(χѽAѾτ5aτ3074tu20vusτ
ˆ˂τ(χѽAѾτѽsta9(ar(6Ϯrva706a770:τˀτ(χѾ,τ5aτv4brats4oo9τ✱ m/
s²τѽ6Π0-ra9(80-800to(;τ8ϮϮt08ΠΠra8atusτKτ=τʾ,˂τ8/s²Ѿ
✱τpu4(uτsaa2484s07τ˃,˄τ8/s²
✱τ80ta774τsaa2484s07τˁ,˅τ8/s²

•τ В0664vaτv4brats4oo94τtas0τo9τ8ϮϮ(0tu(τvastava7tτsta9(ar(4sτ
ENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂τ64r507(atu(τsta9(ar(4tu(τt0st470;τs0(aτvϮ4bτ6asuta(aτ
tϯϯr44sta(0τvϮr(7084s06sτ5aτtϯϯr44staτ6asuta84s07τ0tt09Π3tu(τ
tϯϯ(06sτ0s490vaτv4brats4oo94τ0s4a72s06sτ349(a84s06s
-τ tϯϯr44staτ6asuta84s07τ8uu(06sτra609(ust06sτvϮ4τt04st0/

3a7vast4τ3oo7(atu(τtarv46ut0τ6asuta84s07τvϮ4bτ
v4brats4oo9τ8Πr6484svΠΠrs07tτsuureneda

-τ a5a7,τ6u4τtϯϯr44stτo9τvΠ75a7ü74tatu(τvϮ4τo9τ6ü77τ
s4ss07ü74tatu(,τ6u4(τt020746u7tτs0(aτ04τ6asutata,τvϮ4bτ
v4brats4oo9τ8Πr6484svΠΠrs07tτväheneda

! enda kaitsmiseks vibratsiooni eest hooldage 
tööriista ja selle tarvikuid korralikult, hoidke oma 
käed soojad ja tagage sujuv töökorraldus

ά42ūrzΡģ4sτ ˁʾ8ʾ/ˁʿ8ʾ
IEVADS
•τ Š4sτ49stru809tsτ4rτpar0(zπtsτzΡģπša9a4τu9τ4zzΡģπša9a4τ

6o6Ρ,τp7ast8asΡ,τ80tΡ7Ρ,τ60ra846asτp7Ρ6s9πsτu9τ2u845Ρτ
u9τ4rτp408πrotsτta4s9u,τ7o6v04(aτu9τs7īpoτzΡģπ5u8uτѽarτ
zΡģπ5u8aτ70ņķ4τʽ°τu9τˁ˂°Ѿτv04(oša9a4

•τ Š4sτ49stru809tsτ9avτpar0(zπtsτpro10s4o9Ρ7a4τ740toša9a4
•τ ίz7as40tτu9τsa27abΡ540tτšoτpa8Ρcībuτ3

TEHNISkIE PARAmETRI 1

INSTRUmENTA ElEmENTI 2
Aτ ί0s7π(zπ5s
Bτ Po2aτ40s7π(zπ5aτ146sπša9a4
Cτ А4t09īt4sτ8a6s48Ρ7Ρτ(arbībasτΡtru8aτ40stΡ(īša9a4 (4281Ѿ
Dτ Д09t47Ρc45asτatv0r0s
Eτ Дa(aτs6ava
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ωАOŠĪχA
ДίБPУАбJίEτωAАχAτωАOŠĪχAБτNOВEίKГύί

 ГИύANĪχГ!τАūpī24τ4zlas4)tτΒ4sΑsτ(rošībasτ
noteikumus.τŠ04tτs9402toτ(rošībasτ9ot046u8uτu9τ
9orΡ(ī5u8uτ9040vπroša9aτvarτ4zra4sītτa4z(02ša9osτu9τbūtτ
parτcπ7o94τ0706tr4s6a5a8τtr40c409a8τva4τ9op40t9a8τ
sava49o5u8a8.τPπcτ4zlasīšanasτΑz2labΡ54)tτšosτ
not)4kΑmΑsτtΑrpmΡka4τ4zmantošana4.τВurp8Ρ6a5Ρτ
4z67ΡstΡτ740tota4sτapzī8π5u8sτѤ0706tro49stru809tsѥτatt40casτ
2a9τuzτtī67aτ0706tro49stru809t408τѽarτ0706tro6ab074Ѿ,τ2a9τarīτ
uzτa6u8u7atoraτ0706tro49stru809t408τѽb0zτ0706tro6ab0ļaѾ.

ʾѾτωАOŠĪχAτωAАχAτДίEВУ
aѾτБ)ko54)t,τla4τ(arbaτΒ4)taτbūtΑτtīraτΑnτsakΡrtota.τ

N06Ρrtī2Ρτ(arbaτv40tΡτva4τs746tΡτap2a4s8o5u8Ρτvarτv40274τ
9ot46tτ907a480sτ2a(ī5u8s.

bѾτN)l4)to54)tτ)l)ktro4nstrΑm)ntΑτ)ksplozīΒΑτΒa4τ
Α2Αnsn)(rošΑτΒ4)lΑτtΑΒΑmΡτΑnτΒ4)tΡsτarτ
paaΑ2st4nΡtΑτ2Ρz)sτΒa4τpΑt)kļΑτsatΑrΑτ2a4sΡ. Darba 
7a46Ρτ49stru809tsτ90(au(zτ(z4r6st0ļo,τu9τtasτvarτ4zsau6tτ
v40274τ(02ošuτput06ļuτva4τtva46uτa4z(02ša9os.

cѾτ ό4)to5otτ)l)ktro4nstrΑm)ntΑ,τn)ļaΑ54)tτn)p4)()rošΡmτ
p)rsonΡmτΑnτ5oτīpaš4τbπrn4)mτtΑΒot4)sτ(arbaτΒ4)ta4. 
ψ4tuτp0rso9uτ67Ρtbūt90τvarτ9ovπrstτuz8a9ību,τu9τtΡτ
r0zu7tΡtΡτ5ūsτvaratτzau(πtτ6o9tro74τpΡrτ49stru809tu.

ʿѾτEόEKВАOωАOŠĪχA
aѾτEl)ktro4nstrΑm)ntaτkontakt(akša4τ5Ρbūtτp4)mπrota4τ

)l)ktrotīklaτkontaktl42z(a4.τKontakt(akšasτ
konstrΑkc45Ατn)(rīkstτn)kΡ(ΡτΒ)4(Ρτma4nīt.τ
N)l4)to54)tτkontakt(akšasτsalΡ2otΡ5Αs,τ5aτ
elektroinstruments caur kabeli tiek savienots ar 
a4zsar2z)mπ5Αmaτķπ(4.τN04z8a49ītasτ6o9stru6c45asτ
6o9ta6t(a6ša,τ6asτp408πrotaτ6o9ta6t742z(a4,τļau5τ
sa8az49Ρtτ0706tr4s6Ρτtr40c409aτsaņ08ša9asτr4s6u.

bѾτωarbaτla4kΡτn)p4)skar4)t4)sτsaz)mπt4)mτ
pr4)kšm)t4)m,τp4)mπram,τcaΑrΑlπm,τra(4ator4)m,τ
plītīmτΒa4τl)(Αsskap54)m.τP40s6arot40sτsaz08πtΡ8τ
v4rs8Ρ8,τp40au2τr4s6sτsaņ08tτ0706tr4s6oτtr40c409u.

cѾτ N)l4)to54)tτ)l)ktro4nstrΑm)ntΑτl4)tΑsτla4kΡ,τn)tΑr4)tτ
toτm4trΑmΡ.τύ4tru8a8τ406ļūstotτ49stru809tΡ,τp40au2τ
r4s6sτsaņ08tτ0706tr4s6oτtr40c409u.

(ѾτNenesiet un nepiekariet elektroinstrumentu aiz 
)l)ktrokab)ļa.τN)raΑ54)tτa4zτkab)ļa,τ5aτΒπlat4)sτ
atΒ4)notτ4nstrΑm)ntΑτnoτ)l)ktrotīklaτkontaktl42z(as.τ
Бar2Ρ54)tτ)l)ktrokab)l4τnoτkarstΑma,τ)ļļas,τasΡmτ
šķaΑtnπmτΑnτ4nstrΑm)ntaτkΑstī2a5Ρmτ(aļΡm.τχo5Ρtsτ
va4τsa80z27o540sτ0706tro6ab074sτvarτbūtτparτcπ7o94τ
elektriskajam triecienam.

0Ѿτωarb4notτ)l)ktro4nstrΑm)ntΑτΡrpΑsτt)lpΡm,τ
4zmanto54)tτtΡτp4)Β4)nošana4τΒ4)nī24τtΡ(Αsτ
pa2ar4nΡtΡ5kab)ļΑs,τkΑrΑτl4)tošanaτΡrpΑsτt)lpΡmτ4rτ
atļaΑta.τό40to5otτ0706tro6ab074,τ6asτp408πrotsτ(arba8τ
Ρrpusτt07pΡ8,τsa8az49Ρsτr4s6sτsaņ08tτ0706tr4s6oτ
triecienu.

1Ѿτ Jaτ)l)ktro4nstrΑm)ntΑτtomπrτn)p4)c4)šamsτl4)totτ
Β4)tΡsτarτpaaΑ2st4nΡtΑτm4trΑmΑ,τ4zmanto54)tτtΡτ
p4)Β4)nošana4τnoplū()sτstrΡΒasτa4zsar2r)l)5Α. 
ό40to5otτ9op7ū(0sτstrΡvasτa4zsar2r0705u,τsa8az49Ρsτr4s6sτ
saņ08tτ0706tr4s6oτtr40c409u.

ˀѾτPEАБONίБKУτωАOŠĪχA
aѾτωarbaτla4kΡτsa2labΡ54)tτpaškontrol4τΑnτrīko54)t4)sτ

saskaņΡτarτΒ)s)loτsaprΡtΑ.τPΡrtraΑc4)tτ(arbΑ,τ5aτ
5ūtat4)sτno2Αr4sτΒa4τatro(at4)sτalko3ola,τnarkot4kΑτ
Βa4τm)(4kam)ntΑτ4zra4sītΡτr)4bΑmΡ.τБtrΡ(Ρ5otτarτ
0706tro49stru809tu,τpatτv409sτ90uz8a9ībasτ84r674sτvarτ
būtτparτcπ7o94τ9op40t9a8τsava49o5u8a8.

bѾτίzmanto54)tτ4n(4Β4(ΑΡlosτ(arbaτa4zsar(zībasτ
lī(z)kļΑsτΑnτ(arbaτla4kΡτΒ4)nmπrτnπsΡ54)tτ
aizsargbrilles.τί9(4v4(uΡ7oτ(arbaτa4zsar(zībasτ7ī(z06ļuτ
ѽput06ļuτ8as6as,τ90s7ī(ošuτapavuτu9τa4zsar2ķ4v0r0sτva4τ
ausuτa4zsar2uѾτp40740toša9aτatb47stoš4τ0706tro49stru809taτ
t4pa8τu9τv04ca8Ρτ(arbaτra6stura8τļau5τ4zva4rīt40sτ9oτ
sava49o5u8408.

cѾτ N)p4)ļaΑ54)tτ)l)ktro4nstrΑm)ntaτpatΒaļī2Ατ
4)slπ2šanos.τP4rmsτ)l)ktro4nstrΑm)ntaτ
p4)Β4)nošanasτ)l)ktrotīklam,τakΑmΑlatoraτ
4)Β4)tošanasτΒa4τ4zņ)mšanas,τkΡτarīτp4rmsτ
)l)ktro4nstrΑm)ntaτpΡrn)šanasτpΡrl4)c4n4)t4)s,τkaτ
tasτ4rτ4zslπ2ts.τPΡr90sotτ0706tro49stru809tu,τ5aτp4r6stsτ
atro(asτuzτ40s7π(zπ5a,τ6Ρτarīτp40v409o5otτtoτ
0706trobaroša9asτavota8τ7a46Ρ,τ6a(τ0706tro49stru809tsτ4rτ
40s7π2ts,τvarτv40274τ9ot46tτ907a480sτ2a(ī5u8s.

(ѾτP4rmsτ4nstrΑm)ntaτ4)slπ2šanasτn)a4zm4rst4)tτ4zņ)mtτ
noτtΡτr)2Αlπ5ošosτ4nstrΑm)ntΑsτΒa4τskrūΒ5atslπ2as. 
Patro9ats7π2aτva4τs6rūv5ats7π2a,τ6asτ49stru809taτ
40s7π2ša9asτbrī(īτ9avτ4zņ08taτ9oτtΡ,τvarτra(ītτ
sava49o5u8u.

0ѾτБtrΡ(Ρ5otτarτ)l)ktro4nstrΑm)ntΑ,τ4)tΑr4)tτst4n2rΑτ
stΡ5Α.τωarbaτla4kΡτΒ4)nmπrτsa2labΡ54)tτlī(zsΒarΑτΑnτ
c)nt4)t4)sτn)paslī(πt.τВasτatv4027osτ49stru809taτva(ībuτ
90par0(zπtΡsτs4tuΡc45Ρs.

1Ѿτ ίzΒπl4)t4)sτ(arbamτp4)mπrotΑτapģπrbΑ.τωarbaτla4kΡτ
n)nπsΡ54)tτbrīΒ4τplan(ošasτ(rπb)sτΑnτrotasl4)tas.τ
N)tΑΒ4n4)tτmatΑs,τapģπrbΑτΑnτa4zsar2c4m(Αsτ
4nstrΑm)ntaτkΑstī2a5Ρmτ(aļΡm.τДaļī2asτ(rπb0s,τ
rotas740tasτu9τ2ar4τ8at4τvarτ40ķ0rt40sτ49stru809taτ
6ustī2a5Ρsτ(aļΡs.

2ѾτJaτ)l)ktro4nstrΑm)ntaτkonstrΑkc45aτļaΑ5τtamτ
p4)Β4)notτΡrπ5oτpΑt)kļΑτΑzsūkšanasτΒa4τsaΒΡkšanas/
ΑzkrΡšanasτ4)rīc4,τs)ko54)t,τla4τtΡτt4ktΑτp4)Β4)notaτ
elektroinstrumentam un pareizi darbotos. Pielietojot 
put06ļuτuzsū6ša9uτva4τsavΡ6ša9u/uz6rΡša9u,τsa8az49Ρsτ
toτ6a4tī2Ρτ40t0680τuzτstrΡ(Ρ5ošΡsτp0rso9asτv0s07ību.

4) ElEkTROINSTRUmENTU lIETOŠANA UN APkOPE
aѾτN)pΡrslo2o54)tτ)l)ktro4nstrΑm)ntΑ.τKatramτ(arbamτ

4zΒπl4)t4)sτp4)mπrotΑτ4nstrΑm)ntΑ. Elektroinstruments 
(arbos40sτ7abΡ6τu9τ(rošΡ6τp40τ9o849Ρ7Ρsτs7o(z0s.

bѾτN)l4)to54)tτ)l)ktro4nstrΑm)ntΑ,τ5aτ4rτbo5ΡtsτtΡτ
4)slπ(zπ5s.τE706tro49stru809ts,τ6oτ90varτ40s7π2tτu9τ
4zs7π2t,τ4rτbīsta8sτ740toša9a4τu9τtoτ90p40c40ša8sτ
r08o9tπt.

cѾτ P4rmsτ)l)ktro4nstrΑm)ntaτapkop)s,τr)2ΑlπšanasτΒa4τ
(arb4nstrΑm)ntaτnoma4ņasτatΒ4)no54)tτtΡτ
kontakt(akšΑτnoτbaro5ošΡτ)l)ktrotīklaτΒa4τ4zņ)m4)tτ
noτtΡτakΑmΑlatorΑ.τŠΡ(4τ40spπ5a8sτsa8az49Ρtτ
0706tro49stru809taτ905aušasτ40s7π2ša9Ρsτr4s6u.

(ѾτEl)ktro4nstrΑm)ntΑ,τkasτn)t4)kτ(arb4nΡts,τ
Αz2labΡ54)tτp4)mπrotΡτΒ4)tΡ,τkΑrτtasτnaΒτ
sasn4)(zamsτbπrn4)mτΑnτp)rsonΡm,τkΑrasτn)protτ
rīkot4)sτarτ4nstrΑm)ntΑ. Ja elektroinstrumentu lieto 
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906o8p0t09tasτp0rso9as,τtasτvarτap(rau(πtτc47vπ6uτ
v0s07ību.

0ѾτАūpī24τΒ)4c4)tτ)l)ktro4nstrΑm)ntaτapkalpošanΑ.τ
PΡrbaΑ(4)t,τΒa4τkΑstī2Ρsτ(aļasτ(arbo5asτb)zτ
traΑcπ5Αm4)mτΑnτnaΒτ4)spīlπtas,τΒa4τkΡ(aτnoτ(aļΡmτ
naΒτsalaΑztaτΒa4τbo5Ρta,τΒa4τkatraτnoτtΡmτpar)4z4τ
1Αnkc4onπτΑnτp4l(aτta4τpar)(zπtoτΑz()ΒΑmΑ.τ
No(roš4n4)t,τla4τbo5ΡtΡsτ(aļasτt4ktΑτsaΒla4cī24τ
noma4nītasτΒa4τr)montπtasτp4lnΒarotΡτr)montΑτ
(arbnīcΡ.τωau(z4τ907a480sτ2a(ī5u84τ9ot406τtΡpπc,τ6aτ
0706tro49stru809tsτp4r8sτ740toša9asτ9avτp409Ρcī24τ
apkalpots.

1Ѿτ БaΒla4cī24τnotīr4)tτΑnτΑzas4n4)tτ2r4)zošosτ
darbinstrumentus.τАūpī24τ6opt4τ49stru809t4,τ6asτ
ap2Ρ(Ρt4τarτas408τ2r40zπ549stru809t408,τļau5τstrΡ(Ρtτ
(au(zτražī2Ρ6τu9τ4rτv4027Ρ6τva(Ρ84.

2Ѿτό4)to54)tτΒ4)nī24τtΡ(Αsτ)l)ktro4nstrΑm)ntΑs,τ
papildpiederumus, darbinstrumentus utt., kas 
par)(zπt4τatt4)cī2a5amτp4)l4)to5ΑmaτΒ)4(am.τχ)zτtamτ
5Ρņ)mτΒπrΡτarīτkonkrπt4)τ(arbaτapstΡkļ4τΑnτ
p4)l4)to5Αmaτīpatnības.τE706tro49stru809tuτ740toša9aτ
c4t408τ8πrķ408,τ906Ρτtoτ4rτpar0(zπ5us4τražotΡ514r8a,τ4rτ
bīsta8aτu9τvarτ9ov0stτp40τ90par0(za8Ρ8τs06Ρ8.

5) APkAlPOŠANA
aѾτNo(roš4n4)t,τla4τίnstrΑm)ntaτr)montΑτΒ)4ktΑτ

kΒal414cπtsτp)rsonΡls,τnoma4ņa4τ4zmanto5otτ
or4ģ4nΡlΡsτr)z)rΒ)sτ(aļasτΑnτp4)()rΑmΑs.τВ46a4τtΡτ
40spπ5a8sτpa9Ρ6tτ49stru809taτ472stošuτu9τ90va49o5a8uτ
(arbībuτb0zτatt046u8408.

ωAАχAτωАOŠĪχAБτNOВEίKГύίτάίέŪАИУзίEύ
ДίБPУАбJίEτωАOŠĪχAБτNOВEίKГύί
•τ Д4098πrτpΡr740c4940t40s,τ6aτspr402u8s,τ6asτuzrΡ(ītsτuzτ

49stru809taτ8arķπ5u8aτp7Ρ6s9īt0s,τatb47stτpa(0v0sτ
spr402u8a8τ0706trotī67ΡτѽʿˀʽДτva4τʿˁʽДτspr402u8a8τ
par0(zπt40τ49stru809t4τvarτ(arbot40sτarīτ9oτʿʿʽДτ
0706trotī67aѾ

•τ ί6τr04z4τp4r8sτ49stru809taτ4z8a9toša9asτpΡrbau(40tτtΡτ
(arbspπ5uτu9,τ6o9statπ5otτbo5Ρ5u8u,τ906avπ5ot40sτ
9o(o(40tτtoτ6va7414cπta8τsp0c4Ρ74sta8τr08o9taτv046ša9a4;τ
90atv0r40tτ49stru809taτ6orpusuτpašaτspπ6408

•τ N)apstrΡ(Ρ54)tτmat)r4ΡlΑs,τkasτsatΑrτazb)stΑ 
ѽazb0sta8τp408ītτ6a9c0ro2π9asτīpašībasѾ

•τ Šoτ49stru809tuτ90(rī6stτ4z8a9totτp0rso9as,τ6asτ5au9Ρ6asτ
par 16 gadiem

•τ ωarbaτ7a46Ρτ49stru809taτra(ītΡτtro6šņaτ7ī8094sτvarτ
pΡrs9402tτ˅˂τ(χѽAѾ;τ740to540tτausuτa4zsar2us

•τ Jaτ8at0r4Ρ7aτapstrΡ(0sτ2a4tΡτv04(o5asτs6a4(as,τuzv07c40tτ
aizsargbrilles

•τ ύat0r4Ρ7aτѽp408πra8,τsv49uτsaturošasτ6rΡsas,τ(ažuτ6o6aτ
šķ4rņu,τ8490rΡ7uτu9τ80tΡ7aѾτput06ļ4τvarτbūtτ6a4tī24τѽsas6ar0τ
arτput06ļ408τva4τtoτ4007poša9aτvarτ4zra4sītτa70rģ4s6asτ
r0a6c45asτu9/va4τ07poša9asτc0ļuτsas748ša9asτop0ratora8τ
va4τ67Ρt0soša5408Ѿ;τ4zmanto54)tτpΑt)kļΑτmaskΑτΑnτ
pΑt)kļsūcπ5Α,τ5aτtoτ4)spπ5amsτp4)Β4)not

•τ ωažuτv04(uτput06ļ4τ4rτ67as414cπt4τ6Ρτ6a9c0ro2π94τ
ѽp408πra8,τozo7aτva4τ(4žs6Ρbaržaτput06ļ4Ѿ,τ5oτīpaš4τ
apv409o5u8Ρτarτ6o6s90sτ6o9(4c4o9πša9asτp40(0vΡ8;τ
4zmanto54)tτpΑt)kļΑτmaskΑτΑnτpΑt)kļsūcπ5Α,τ5aτtoτ
4)spπ5amsτp4)Β4)not

•τ ί0vπro540tτarτput06ļuτsavΡ6ša9uτsa4stītosτ9ac4o9Ρ7osτ
9ot046u8us,τ6asτatt40casτuzτapstrΡ(Ρ5a8a5408τ
8at0r4Ρ7408

•τ ό40to540tτp479ī24τattītusτu9τ(rošusτpa2ar49ΡtΡ56ab0ļus,τ6asτ
par0(zπt4τʾ˃τAτstrΡva4

•τ P4rmsτ4nstrΑm)ntaτr)2ΑlπšanasτΒa4τp4)()rΑmΑτ
noma4ņasτatΒ4)no54)tτtoτnoτbaro5ošΡτ)l)ktrotīkla

PίАύБτωAАχAτГИБУKŠANAБ
•τ P4r8sτzΡģπša9asτ9o(roš4940t,τ7a4τzΡģπ5u8aτtras0τ9oτ

abΡ8τzΡģπ5a8Ρτpr406š80taτpusπ8τt46tuτatbrīvotaτ9oτ
50b6Ρ(aτv04(aτšķπršļ408

•τ ίzva4r40t40sτ9oτ49stru809taτbo5Ρ5u8408,τ6oτvarτra(ītτ
apstrΡ(Ρ5a8a5Ρτpr406š80tΡτ0sošΡsτs6rūv0s,τ9a27asτva4τ
c4t4τ7ī(zī24τob506t4;τp4r8sτ(arbaτuzsΡ6ša9asτatbrīvo540tτ
apstrΡ(Ρ5a8oτ8at0r4Ρ7uτ9oτšΡ(408τpr406š80t408

•τ Nost4pr4n4)tτapstrΡ(Ρ5amoτ()taļΑτѽtoτ4rτ(rošΡ6τ
9ost4pr49Ρtτarτspa47π8τva4τs6rūvspī7π8,τ90v4sτturπtτro6ΡѾ

ωAАχAτόAίKУ
•τ Д)4cotτ(arbΑ,τkΑraτla4kΡτ(arb4nstrΑm)ntsτΒarτskartτ

slπptΑsτ)l)ktr4skosτΒa(ΑsτΒa4τpašaτ4nstrΑm)ntaτ
)l)ktrokab)l4,τtΑr4)tτ4nstrΑm)ntΑτt4ka4τa4zτ4zolπta5Ρmτ
Β4rsmΡmτѽ(arb49stru809ta8τs6arotτspr402u890sošusτ
va(us,τspr402u8sτ9o9Ρ6τarīτuzτ49stru809taτ80tΡ7aτ(aļΡ8τ
u9τvarτbūtτparτcπ7o94τ0706tr4s6a5a8τtr40c409a8Ѿ

•τ ωarbaτ7a46Ρτs06o540t,τ7a4τ0706tro6ab074sτatrastosτ(rošΡτ
attΡ7u8Ρτ9oτ49stru809taτ6ustī2a5Ρ8τ(aļΡ8τu9τst40ptosτ
pro8τ9oτ(arbaτv40tasτv4rz409Ρτuzτa4z8u2ur4

•τ Jaτ(arbaτ7a46Ρτt406τpΡr2r40ztsτva4τc4tΡ(4τ803Ρ94s64τbo5Ρtsτ
instrumenta elektrokabelis, nepieskarieties tam, bet 
906avπ5ot40sτatv409o540tτ0706tro6ab0ļaτ6o9ta6t(a6šuτ9oτ
baro5ošΡτ0706trotī67a

•τ N04z8a9to540tτ49stru809tu,τ5aτta8τ4rτbo5Ρtsτ0706tro6ab074s;τ
tΡτ9o8a4ņuτ(rī6stτv046tτt46a4τp40r0(zπ54sτsp0c4Ρ74sts

•τ E706tr4s6aτva4τ803Ρ94s6aτra6sturaτ6ļū80sτ2a(ī5u8Ρτ
906avπ5ot40sτ4zs7π(z40tτ49stru809tuτu9τatv409o540tτ6ab0ļaτ
6o9ta6t(a6šuτ9oτ0706trotī67a

•τ ωarbaτ7a46Ρτ90tuv4940tτro6asτ142ūrzΡģaτas80948
PAPIlDPIEDERUmI
•τ ά4r8aτБKίότ2ara9tπτ49stru809taτ90va49o5a8uτ(arbībuτ

t46a4τta(,τ5aτt406τ740tot4τor4ģ49Ρ740τpap47(p40(0ru84
•τ N04z8a9to540tτ40p7a4sΡ5ušus,τ(01or8πtusτva4τ90asusτzΡģaτ

as80ņus
БВАУωУJOВτУАPГБτВEόPУύ
•τ Jaτ49stru809tuτt406τ4z8a9totsτΡrpusτt07pΡ8,τp40v409o540tτ

toτ0706tr4s6a5a8τspr402u8a8τ4z8a9to5otτ9op7ū(0sτstrΡvasτ
r0705uτ-τpΡrtraucπ5u,τ6asτ9ostrΡ(Ρ,τ5aτstrΡvaτ49stru809taτ
a4zsar2z08π5u8aτķπ(πτpΡrs940(zτˀʽτ8A;τΡrpusτt07pΡ8τ
4z8a9to540tτt46a4τšΡ(a4τ740toša9a4τpar0(zπtusτ0706trotī67aτ
pa2ar49ΡtΡ56ab0ļus,τ6ur4τ4rτap2Ρ(Ρt4τarτū(09s(rošuτ
kontaktligzdu

PбψτωAАχAτPAχEίέŠANAБ
•τ P4r8sτ49stru809taτ9ov40toša9asτ4zs7π(z40tτtΡτ

0706tro(z49π5uτu9τ9o2a4(40t,τ7ī(zτ4rτp479ī24τapstΡ5ušΡsτv4sasτ
49stru809taτ6ustī2Ρsτ(aļas

DARBS
•τ ί0s7π2ša9a/4zs7π2ša9aτ4
•τ ί9stru809taτ40s7π2ša9aτ472stoša4τ(arbība4,τ146sπ5otτtΡτ

40s7π(zπ5uτ5
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•τ ИΡģaτas80ņuτ9o8a4ņaτ6
! ί)Β4)to54)tτzΡģaτasm)nsτkΡtΑτtΑrπtΡ5Ρτlī(zτ2alamτtΡ,τ

la4τasm)nsτzob4τbūtΑτΒπrst4τzΡģπ5ΑmaτΒ4rz4)nΡτ7
•τ ИΡģπ5u8uτv04(oša9aτʾ˂°/ˀʽ°/ˁ˂°τ70ņķīτ8
•τ ύa6s48Ρ7Ρτ(arbībasτΡtru8aτ40stΡ(īša9aτatb47stoš4τ

apstrΡ(Ρ5a8Ρτ8at0r4Ρ7aτīpašībΡ8τ9 (4281Ѿ
!τ 5aτ142ūrzΡģ4sτn)(arbo5asτp4)τ4)stΡ(ītΡτΡtrΑma,τkasτ

atb4lstτr4t)nīšaτψτstΡΒokl4mτʾ,τ4)stΡ(4)tτmaks4mΡloτ
(arbībasτΡtrΑmΑτΑnτ(arbaτ2a4tΡτpakΡp)n4sk4τtoτ
samaziniet

•τ Put06ļuτuzsū6ša9aτ0a
!τ n)4zmanto54)tτpΑt)kļsūcπ5Α,τapstrΡ(Ρ5otτm)tΡlΑ

•τ Put06ļuτ9opūt0τ0b
•τ ί9stru809taτ(arb49Ρša9a

-τ p4r8sτ49stru809taτ40s7π2ša9as,τ9ov40to540tτtΡτ
pa8at90sτpr406šπ5oτ(aļuτuzτapstrΡ(Ρ5a8Ρτpr406š80ta

-τ 7a4τ49stru809tuτvarπtuτ(roš4τva(īt,τtur40tτtoτst492r4τarτ
abΡ8τro6Ρ8

!τ (arbaτla4kΡτΒ4)nmπrτtΑr4)tτ4nstrΑm)ntΑτa4zτ
p)lπkΡsτkrΡsasτnotΑrΒ4rsmasѽΡmѾτ!

-τ 9o(roš4940t,τ7a4τ49stru809taτpa8at90τ(arbaτ7a46Ρτ
p479ībΡτba7stītosτuzτapstrΡ(Ρ5a8Ρτpr406š80ta

! p4rmsτ4nstrΑm)ntaτpac)lšanasτnoτzΡģπ5amΡτ
pr4)kšm)taτno2a4(4)t,τlī(zτtΡτasm)nsτp4lnī24τapstΡ5as

-τ 909osprosto540tτ49stru809taτv09t47Ρc45asτatv0r0sτωτ2
•τ Дa(aτs6avaτ@

PRAkTISkI PADOmI
•τ ό40to540tτapstrΡ(Ρ5a8Ρτ8at0r4Ρ7aτīpašībΡ8τp408πrotusτ

zΡģaτas80ņusτ#
!τ 142ūrzΡģīτΒarτ4)st4pr4nΡtτasm)ņΑsτarτВ-Β)4(aτΑnτ

Г-Β)4(aτkΡtΑτ$
•τ ИΡģπ5otτ80tΡ7u,τp0r4o(4s64τ400ļļo540tτzΡģaτas8094
•τ όa4τpr0cīz4τv046tuτta4s9uτzΡģπ5u8u,τv4rz40tτ142ūrzΡģaτ

pa8at94τ2arτta4s9asτ6o6aτ7īst0sτ8a7uτ%
•τ όa4τv046tuτ4zzΡģπša9u,τ4zv04(o540tτapstrΡ(Ρ5a8a5Ρτ

pr406š80tΡτpr406šurbu8uτ^
•τ ИΡģπša9aτb0zτapstrΡ(Ρ5a8Ρτ8at0r4Ρ7aτ(aļ4ņuτ

atšķ07ša9Ρs
-τ p4r8sτzΡģπša9asτpΡr67Ρ540tτzΡģπ5u8aτ7ī945uτarτ

va4rΡ6408τs7Ρņ408τp7atasτ7ī8709t0s
-τ 9ov40to540tτapstrΡ(Ρ5a8oτpr406š80tuτtΡ,τ7a4τzΡģπša9asτ

7a46Ρτ(06oratīvΡτpus0τbūtuτvπrstaτ705up
•τ Pap47(uτ40t046u84τ4rτs9402t4τ(atortī67aτv40t9πτwww.skil.com

APkAlPOŠANA / APkOPE
•τ Š4sτ(arbarī6sτ9avτpar0(zπtsτpro10s4o9Ρ7a4τ740toša9a4
•τ Гztur40tτtīruτ49stru809tuτu9τ0706tro6ab074τѽīpaš4τ

v09t47Ρc45asτatv0r0sτωτ2Ѿ
!τ p4rmsτ4nstrΑm)ntaτtīrīšanasτatΒ4)no54)tτtoτnoτ

)l)ktrotīkla
•τ Ja,τ90rau2ot40sτuzτau2stoτ4z2atavoša9asτ6va74tΡt4τu9τ

rūpī2oτpπcražoša9asτpΡrbau(4,τ49stru809tsτto8πrτ
sabo5Ρ5as,τtasτ5Ρ9o2Ρ(Ρτr08o9ta8τ14r8asτБKίότp479varotΡτ
0706tro49stru809tuτr08o9taτ(arb9īcΡ
-τ 9o2Ρ(Ρ540tτ49stru809tuτn)4z5aΑktΡτΒ)4(Ρτ6opΡτarτ

402Ρ(0sτ(o6u809t408τtuvΡ6a5Ρτt4r(z940cībasτv40tΡτva4τ
14r8asτБKίότp479varotΡτpπc402Ρ(0sτap6a7poša9asτu9τ
r08o9taτ40stΡ(πτѽa(r0s0sτu9τ49stru809taτ
ap6a7poša9asτs3π8aτ4rτs9402taτ49t0r90taτv40t9πτ
www.skil.comѾ

APKУАВбJУБτДίωEБτAίИБAАωИĪχA
•τ N)4zm)t4)tτ)l)ktro4)kΡrtas,τp4)()rΑmΑsτΑnτ

4)sa4ņo5Αmaτmat)r4ΡlΑsτsa(zīΒ)sτatkr4tΑmos (tikai ES 
va7stī8Ѿ
-τ sas6aņΡτarτE4ropasτБav409ībasτ(4r06tīvuτʿʽʾʿ/ʾˆ/EБτ

parτ9o740tota5Ρ8τ0706tr4s6a5Ρ8τu9τ0706tro94s6a5Ρ8τ
406ΡrtΡ8τu9τtΡsτatspo2uļo5u8408τ9ac4o9Ρ7a5Ρτ
746u8(oša9Ρ,τ9o740totΡsτ0706tro406Ρrtasτ4rτ5ΡsavΡc,τ
5Ρ4z5aucτu9τ5Ρ9o2Ρ(Ρτotrr04zπ5a4τpΡrstrΡ(04τap6Ρrtπ5a4τ
v4(04τ906a4tī2Ρτv04(Ρ

-τ īpašsτs48bo7sτ&τat2Ρ(49aτparτ90p40c40ša8ībuτ
4zstrΡ(Ρ5u8usτut474zπtτv4(04τ906a4tī2Ρτv04(Ρ

AВχίόБВĪχAБτωEKόAАУψίJAτ
•τ ύπsτarτp479uτatb47(ībuτpaz4ņo5a8,τ6aτsa(aļΡτѤВ0394s640τ

para80tr4ѥτapra6stīta4sτ4zstrΡ(Ρ5u8sτatb47stτšΡ(408τ
sta9(art408τva4τ9or8atīva5408τ(o6u809t408:τENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂,τ
ENτ˃ʾʽʽʽ,τENτ˂˂ʽʾˁ,τ6Ρτarīτ(4r06tīvΡ8τʿʽʽˁ/ʾʽ˅/EK,τ
2006/42/EK, 2011/65/ES

•τ В)3n4skΡτ(okΑm)ntΡc45aτno:τSKIL Europe BV 
ѽPВ-БEГ/ENέʾѾ,τ4825 BD Breda, NL

03.09.2014

ВАOKБNίБ/ДίχАУψίJA
•τ Бas6aņΡτarτsta9(artuτENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂τ9ot046ta4sτ49stru809taτ

ra(ītΡτtro6šņaτs6aņasτsp40(409aτ7ī8094sτ4rτ˅ˁτ(χѽAѾτu9τ
s6aņasτ5au(asτ7ī8094sτ4rτˆ˂τ(χѽAѾτѽp40τt4p4s6Ρsτ4z6740(0sτˀτ
(χѾ,τu9τv4brΡc45asτpaΡtr49Ρ5u8sτ4rτ✱τ8/s²τѽro6u-(079uτ
80to(0;τ4z6740(0τKτ=τʾ,˂τ8/s²Ѿ
✱τzΡģπ5otτ6o6Ρτ˃,˄τ8/s²
✱τzΡģπ5otτ80tΡ7uτˁ,˅τ8/s²

•τ Д4brΡc45asτ7ī8094sτ4rτ9ot046ts,τ4z8a9to5otτsta9(artΡτENτ
˃ʽ˄ˁ˂τpar0(zπtoτproc0(ūru;τtoτvarτ4z8a9tot,τ7a4τ
sa7ī(z49Ρtuτ49stru809tusτu9τprov4zor4s64τ4zvπrtπtuτ
v4brΡc45asτ40(arbību,τ740to5otτ49stru809tuτ849πta5408τ
8πrķ408
-τ 49stru809taτ4z8a9toša9aτc4t408τ8πrķ408τva4τarτc4t408τ

va4τ90p40t406a84τ6opt408τp40(0ru8408τvarτ40vπro5a84τ
pal4)l4nΡtτ6opπ5oτv4brΡc45asτ40(arbībasτpa6Ρp4

-τ 7a46aτp0r4o(4,τ6a(τ49stru809tsτ4rτ4zs7π2tsτva4τarīτ4rτ
40s7π2ts,τtačuτ(arbsτarτtoτ909ot406,τvarτ40vπro5a84τ
samaz4nΡtτ6opπ5oτv4brΡc45asτ40(arbībasτpa6Ρp4

!τ pasar2Ρ54)tτs)Β4τnoτΒ4brΡc45asτ4)(arbības,τΒ)4cotτ
4nstrΑm)ntaτΑnτtΡτp4)()rΑmΑτt)3n4skoτapkop4,τ
noΒπršotτrokΑτat(z4šanΑτΑnτpar)4z4τor2an4zπ5otτ
darbu
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Б4aΑrap5ūklasτ ˁʾ8ʾ/ˁʿ8ʾ
ĮДAωAБ
•τ Š4uoτpr40ta4suτ2a748aτat746t4τp5ūv4usτb04τ4šp5ov48usτ

80(409o50,τp7ast8asė50,τ80ta70,τ60ra849ės0τp7Εt07ės0τ
b04τ2u8o50;τ2a74τbūt4τat7406a84τt40sūsτarbaτ142ūr494a4τp5ūv4a4τ
- statmenai arba 45° kampu

•τ Š4sτpr40ta4sasτ90s64rtasτpro10s4o9a74a8τ9au(o548u4
•τ P0rs6a4tΕ64t0τ4rτ4šsau2o64t0τš4ąτ9au(o548oτ49stru6c45ąτ3

TECHNINIAI DUOmENYS 1

PRIETAISO ElEmENTAI 2
Aτ Į5u9248oτ4rτ4š5u9248oτ5u924674s
Bτ Ju924674oτ146sator4us
Cτ P5ov48oτ5u(0s4ųτ(až94oτr02u74av48oτratu6as (4281Ѿ
Dτ Д09t474ac49ėsτa92os
E Kabelio apkaba

SAUGA

BENDROSIOS DARBO SAUGOS INSTRUkCIJOS

 ωвύEБίO!τP)rska4tΕk4t)τΒ4sasτš4asτsaΑ2osτnΑoro(asτ
ir reikalavimus.τJ04τ90pa4sΕs4t0τž084auτpat046tųτsau2osτ
9uoro(ųτ4rτr046a7av48ų,τ2a74τtr096t4τ0706trosτs8ū24s,τ647t4τ2a4srasτ
4r/arbaτ2a74t0τsu964a4τsus4ža7ot4τarbaτsuža7ot4τ64tusτas8094s.τ
ίšsaΑ2ok4t)τš4asτsaΑ2osτnΑoro(asτ4rτr)4kalaΒ4mΑs,τka(τ4rτ
at)4tΕ5)τ2alėtΑmėt)τ5a4sτpas4naΑ(ot4. Toliau pateiktame 
t06st0τvarto5a8aτsąvo6aτѤ0706tr494sτįra964sѥτap4bū(49aτįra964us,τ
8a4t49a8usτ4šτ0706trosτt4967oτѽsuτ8a4t4948oτ7a4(uѾ,τ4rτ
a6u8u74ator494usτįra964usτѽb0τ8a4t4948oτ7a4(oѾ.

1) DARBO VIETOS SAUGUmAS
aѾτωarboτΒ4)taτtΑr4τbūt4τšΒar4τ4rτtΒark4n2a.τN0tvar6aτarτ

b7o2a4τapšv40staτ(arboτv40taτ2a74τtapt4τ907a48492ųτ
ats4t4648ųτpr40žast484.

bѾτN)(4rbk4t)τtok4o5)τapl4nko5),τkΑrτΕraτ()24ųτskΕsč4ų,τ
(Α5ųτarτ(Αlk4ų.τE706tr494a4τįra964a4τ2a74τ64b4r6šč4uot4,τoτ9uoτ
64b4r6šč4ųτ(u76ėsτarbaτsus46aupęτ2ara4τ2a74τužs4(02t4.

cѾτ ω4rb(am4τsΑτ)l)ktr4n4Ατįrank4Ατn)l)4sk4t)τšal4aτbūt4τ
ž4ūroΒams,τΒa4kamsτ4rτlankΕto5ams.τNu6r04pęτ(ė80sįτįτ
64tusτas8094sτ2a74t0τ90b0suva7(Εt4τpr40ta4so.

2) ElEkTROSAUGA
aѾτύa4t4n4moτla4(oτk4štΑkasτtΑr4τat4t4kt4τt4nkloτroz)tėsτ

t4pą.τK4štΑkoτ5ok4Ατbū(Ατn)2al4maτmo(414kΑot4.τ
N)naΑ(ok4t)τ5ok4ųτk4štΑkoτa(apt)r4ųτsΑτįž)m4nta4sτ
prietaisais.τOr4249a7ūsτ64štu6a4,τt46s74a4τt496a9tΕsτ0706trosτ
t4967oτroz0t04,τsu8až49aτ0706trosτs8ū24oτpavo5ų.

bѾτД)nk4t)τkūnoτkontaktoτsΑτįž)m4nta4sτpaΒ4rš4a4s,τ
tok4a4sτka4pτΒamz(ž4a4,τš4l(ΕtΑΒa4,τΒ4rΕklėsτarτ
šal(ΕtΑΒa4.τE2z4stuo5aτpa(4(49taτ0706trosτs8ū24oτr4z46a,τ
504τJūsųτ6ū9asτbusτįž0849tas.

cѾτ БaΑ2ok4t)τpr4)ta4sąτnΑoτl4)taΑsτ4rτ(rė2mės. Jei 
va9(uoτpat096aτįτ0706tr49įτpr40ta4są,τpa(4(ė5aτ0706trosτ
s8ū24oτr4z46a.

(ѾτN)naΑ(ok4t)τma4t4n4moτla4(oτn)τpa2alτpask4rtį,τt.τΕ.τ
n)n)šk4t)τpr4)ta4soτpaėmęτΑžτla4(o,τn)kab4nk4t)τ

pr4)ta4soτΑžτla4(o,τn)traΑk4t)τΑžτ5o,τnorė(am4τ4š5Αn2t4τ
k4štΑkąτ4šτroz)tės.τόa4(ąτklok4t)τta4p,τka(τ5oτn)Β)4ktųτ
karšt4s,τ54sτn)4šs4t)ptųτalΕΒaτ4rτ5oτn)paž)4stųτaštr4osτ
()talėsτarτ5Α(anč4osτpr4)ta4soτ(alΕs.τPaž04st4τarbaτ
sus4pΕ9ęτ7a4(a4τ2a74τtapt4τ0706trosτs8ū24oτpr40žast484.

0ѾτJ)4τsΑτ)l)ktr4n4Ατįrank4Ατ(4rbat)τlaΑk),τnaΑ(ok4t)τt4kτ
tokius ilginimo kabelius, kurie tinka lauko darbams. 
Naudojant lauko darbams pritaikytus ilginimo kabelius, 
su8až49a8asτ0706trosτs8ū24oτpavo5us.

1Ѿτ J)4τsΑτ)l)ktr4n4Ατįrank4Ατn)4šΒ)n24ama4τr)4k4aτ(4rbt4τ
(rė2no5)τapl4nko5),τnaΑ(ok4t)τįž)m4n4moτ2ran(4nėsτ
p)rtraΑk4klį.τNau(o5a9tτįž084948oτ2ra9(49ėsτ
p0rtrau6467į,τsu8ažė5aτ0706trosτs8ū24oτpavo5us.

ˀѾτŽύONίŲτБAГέA
aѾτχūk4t)τat4(ūs,τsΑt)lk4t)τ(ėm)sįτįτta4,τkąτJūsτ(arot)τ4r,τ

(4rb(am4τsΑτ)l)ktr4n4Ατįrank4Α,τΒa(oΒaΑk4tėsτsΒ)4kΑτ
protΑ.τN)(4rbk4t)τsΑτpr4)ta4sΑ,τ5)4τ)sat)τpaΒar2ęτ
arbaτΒarto5ot)τnarkot4kΑs,τalko3olįτarτ
medikamentus. Akimirksnio neatidumas naudojant 
pr40ta4sąτ2a74τtapt4τr48tųτsuža7o548ųτpr40žast484.

bѾτNaudokite asmenines apsaugos priemones ir 
Β4sΑom)tτΑžs4(ėk4t)τapsaΑ24n4Αsτak4n4Αs. Naudojant 
as809490sτapsau2osτpr408o90s,τpvz.,τr0sp4rator4ųτarτ
apsau249ęτ6au6ę,τ90s7Εsta9č4usτbatus,τapsau249įτša78ą,τ
klausos apsaugos priemones ir kt., rekomenduojamas 
(4rba9tτsuτta8τt46rosτrūš40sτįra964a4s,τsu8ažė5aτr4z46aτ
sus4ž04st4.

cѾτ БaΑ2ok4tės,τka(τn)į5Αn2tΑmėt)τpr4)ta4soτats4t4kt4na4.τ
Pr4)šτpr45Αn2(am4τ)l)ktr4nįτįrankįτpr4)τ)l)ktrosτt4nkloτ
4r/arbaτakΑmΑl4ator4aΑs,τpr4)šτpak)l(am4τarτn)š(am4τ
įs4t4k4nk4t),τka(τ54sτΕraτ4š5Αn2tas.τJ042uτ90š(a84τ
0706tr49įτįra96įτp4rštąτ7a46Εs4t0τa9tτ5u924674oτarbaτpr40ta4sąτ
į5u92s4t0τįτ0706trosτt4967ą,τ6a4τ5u924674sτΕraτį5u92tas,τ2a74τ
įvΕ6t4τ907a48492asτats4t4648as.

(ѾτPr4)šτį5Αn2(am4τpr4)ta4sąτpašal4nk4t)τr)2Αl4aΒ4moτ
įrank4ΑsτarbaτΒ)ržl4ųτraktΑs.τPr40ta4soτb0s4su6a9č4o50τ
(a7Ε50τ0sa9t4sτįra964sτarτra6tasτ2a74τtapt4τsuža7o548ųτ
pr40žast484.

0ѾτN)p)rΒ)rt4nk4t)τsaΒoτ2al4mΕb4ų.τω4rb(am4τats4stok4t)τ
pat4k4ma4τ4rτΒ4sa(aτ4šla4kΕk4t)τpΑs4aΑsΒΕrą. Patikima 
stovės09aτ4rτt496a8aτ6ū9oτ7a46Εs09aτ704sτ20r4auτ
6o9tro74uot4τpr40ta4sąτ90t46ėtos0τs4tuac45os0.

1Ѿτ ωėΒėk4t)τt4nkamąτapran2ą.τN)(ėΒėk4t)τplač4ųτ
(rabΑž4ųτ4rτpapΑošalų.τБaΑ2ok4t)τplaΑkΑs,τ
(rabΑž4Αsτ4rτp4ršt4n)sτnΑoτb)s4sΑkanč4ųτpr4)ta4soτ
(al4ų.τόa4svusτ(rabuž4us,τpapuoša7usτb04τ472usτp7au6usτ
2a74τįtrau6t4τb0s4su6a9č4osτ(a7Εs.

2ѾτJ)4τΕraτnΑmatΕtaτ2al4mΕbėτpr45Αn2t4τ(Αlk4ųτ
nΑs4Αrb4moτarτsΑr4nk4moτįr)n24n4Αs,τΒ4sa(aτ
įs4t4k4nk4t),τarτ54)τΕraτpr45Αn2t4τ4rτarτt)4s4n2a4τ
naudojami.τNau(o5a9tτ(u764ųτ9us4urb48oτįr092494usτ
su8ažė5aτ6096s8492asτ(u764ųτpov0464s.

ˁѾτАŪPEБВίNέAτEόEKВАίNίŲτĮАANKίŲτPАίEŽίŪАAτίАτ
NAUDOJImAS

aѾτN)p)rkraΑk4t)τpr4)ta4so.τNaΑ(ok4t)τJūsųτ(arbΑ4τ
t4nkamąτ)l)ktr4nįτįrankį.τБuτt496a8uτ0706tr494uτįra964uτ
Jūsτ(4rbs4t0τ20r4auτ4rτsau24au,τ504τ90v4ršΕs4t0τ9uro(Εtoτ
galingumo.

bѾτN)naΑ(ok4t)τ)l)ktr4n4oτįrank4oτsΑτsΑ2)(Αs4Ατ
jungikliu.τE706tr494sτįra964s,τ6ur4oτ90b02a748aτį5u92t4τarτ
4š5u92t4,τΕraτpavo5492asτ4rτ5įτr0464aτr08o9tuot4.
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cѾτ Pr4)šτr)2Αl4Αo(am4τpr4)ta4są,τk)4s(am4τ(arboτ
įrank4Αsτarτpr4)šτΒalΕ(am4τpr4)ta4są,τ4šτ)l)ktrosτ
t4nkloτl4z(oτ4štraΑk4t)τk4štΑkąτ4r/arbaτ4š4mk4t)τ
akΑmΑl4ator4ų.τŠ4τsau2u8oτpr408o9ėτapsau2osτ5usτ9uoτ
90t46ėtoτpr40ta4soτįs45u9248o.

(ѾτN)naΑ(o5amąτpr4)ta4sąτsan(ėl4Αok4t)τΒa4kamsτ4rτ
nemokantiems juo naudotis asmenims 
neprieinamoje vietoje.τE706tr494a4τįra964a4τΕraτpavo54924,τ
6a4τ5uosτ9au(o5aτ90patΕręτas809Εs.

0ѾτАūp)st4n2a4τpr4ž4ūrėk4t)τpr4)ta4są.τВ4kr4nk4t),τarτ
b)s4sΑkanč4osτpr4)ta4soτ(alΕsτt4nkama4τΒ)4k4aτ4rτ
n4)kΑrτn)kl4ūΒa,τarτnėraτsΑlūžΑs4ųτarτš4a4pτpaž)4stųτ
(al4ų,τkΑr4osτįtakotųτpr4)ta4soτΒ)4k4mą.τPr40šτvė7τ
9au(o5a9tτpr40ta4sąτpaž04stosτpr40ta4soτ(a7Εsτtur4τbūt4τ
sur08o9tuotos.τωau2074oτ907a48492ųτats4t4648ųτpr40žast4sτ
Εraτb7o2a4τpr4ž4ūr484τ0706tr494a4τįra964a4.

1Ѿτ P5oΒ4moτįrank4a4τtΑr4τbūt4τaštrūsτ4rτšΒarūs. 
Аūp0st492a4τpr4ž4ūrėt4τp5ov48oτįra964a4τsuτaštr4o84sτ
p5au9a8os4o84sτbr4au9o84sτ8až4auτstr492aτ4rτ5uosτΕraτ
7092v4auτva7(Εt4.

2ѾτEl)ktr4nįτįrankį,τpap4l(omąτįran2ą,τ(arboτįrank4Αsτ4rτ
t.τt.τnaΑ(ok4t)τta4p,τka4pτnΑro(Εtaτš4o5)τ4nstrΑkc45o5).τ
Вa4pτpatτats4žΒ)lk4t)τįτ(arboτsąlΕ2asτb)4τatl4)kamoτ
(arboτpobū(į.τNau(o5a9tτ0706tr494usτįra964usτ90τpa2a7τ5ųτ
pas64rtįτ2a748aτsu607t4τpavo5492asτs4tuac45as.

5) APTARNAVImAS
aѾτPr4)ta4sąτtΑr4τr)montΑot4τt4kτkΒal414kΑotasτ

specialistas ir naudoti tik originalias atsargines 
dalis.τВa4pτ2a748aτ2ara9tuot4,τ5o2τpr40ta4sasτ4š746sτsau2us.

ωAАχŲτБAГέOБτNГOАOωOБτωίАχANВίEύБτ
БίAГАAPJŪKόAίБ
BENDROJI DAlIS
•τ Д4sa(aτpat46r4964t0,τarτ0706trosτt4967oτįta8paτsuta8paτsuτ

įta8posτ(Ε(ž4u,τ9uro(Εtuτpr40ta4soτvar(49ė50τ709t07ė50τ
ѽpr40ta4susτsuτ9uro(Εtaτįta8paτʿˀʽДτ4rτʿˁʽДτ2a748aτ5u92t4τ
įτʿʿʽДτįta8posτ0706trosτt4967ąѾ

•τ Pr40šτ6406v409ąτ9au(o548ąτpat46r4964t0,τarτpr40ta4sasτ
90pr406a4št492a4τv0464a;τats4ra(usτ20(48u4,τ6r04p64tėsτįτ
6va74146uotąτsp0c4a74stą;τpr40ta4soτ9406uo80tτ90ar(Ε64t0τpatΕs

•τ ωraΑ(ž4amaτap(4rbt4τm)(ž4a2as,τkΑr4ųτsΑ(ėtΕ5)τΕraτ
asbestoτѽasb0stasτpas4žΕ84τvėžįτsu6074a9č4uτpov0464uѾ

•τ Šįτpr40ta4sąτturėtųτ9au(ot4τt46τas809Εs,τ6ur408sτʾ˃τ4rτ
(au24auτ80tų

•τ ωarboτ80tuτtr4u6š8oτ7Ε24sτ2a74τv4ršΕt4τ˅˂τ(χѽAѾ;τ9au(ot4τ
klausos apsaugos priemones

•τ J042uτap(4rba9tτ80(ž4a2asτsus4(aroτ(au2τ(rož74ų,τ
dirbkite su apsauginiais akiniais

•τ Ka4τ6ur4ųτ80(ž4a2ų,τ6a4pτa9ta4τ(ažų,τ6ur4ųτsu(ėtΕ50τΕraτ
šv49o,τ6a4τ6ur4ųτ80(ž4ųτrūš4ųτ80(409os,τ8490ra7ųτ4rτ
80ta7oτ(u76ėsτ2a74τbūt4τ6096s8492osτѽ6o9ta6tasτsuτš4o84sτ
(u76ė84sτarbaτį6vėptosτ(u76ėsτ2a74τsu607t4τop0rator4u4τ
arbaτša74aτ0sa9t408sτž8o9ė8sτa70r2490sτr0a6c45asτ4r/arbaτ
6vėpav48oτs4st08osτsus4r248usѾ;τmūΒėk4t)τ
pr4)š(Αlk4nęτpΑskaΑkęτarbaτ(4rb(am4τnaΑ(ok4t)τ
(Αlk4ųτ4štraΑk4moτįr)n24nį,τ5)4τ5įτ2al4maτpr45Αn2t4

•τ Ka4τ6ur4ųτrūš4ųτ(u76ėsτpr4s64r4a8osτ6a9c0ro20949ė8sτ
ѽpvz.,τąžuo7oτarbaτbu6oτ80(409osτ(u76ėsѾ,τΕpačτ
sus48a4š4us4osτsuτ80(409osτtaur4948u4τ9au(o5a8a4sτ
pr40(a4s;τmūΒėk4t)τpr4)š(Αlk4nęτpΑskaΑkęτarbaτ
(4rb(am4τnaΑ(ok4t)τ(Αlk4ųτ4štraΑk4moτįr)n24nį,τ5)4τ5įτ
galima prijungti

•τ Дa(ovau64tėsτJūsųτša7Ε50τta46o8ųτ(4r06tΕvųτr046a7av48a4s,τ
s64rta4sτ80(ž4a2o8s,τsuτ6ur4o84sτ9or4t0τ(4rbt4

•τ Nau(o(a84τ47249a8uos4usτ6ab074usτat6r04p64t0τ(ė80sįτįτ
ta4,τ6a(τ6ab074sτbūtųτ464τ2a7oτ4švΕ94otasτ4rτbūtųτpr4ta46Εtasτ
ʾ˃τAτ0706trosτsrov04

•τ Pr4)šτr)2Αl4Αo5antτpr4)ta4sąτarbaτk)4č4antτ(arboτ
įrank4Αs,τ4štraΑk4t)τk4štΑkąτ4šτ)l.τt4nkloτl4z(o

PАίEŠτEKБPόOAВAψίJЭ
•τ Pr40šτpra(ė(a84τp5aut4τpaša74964t0τv4sasτp5ūv4oτ74945o50τ

0sa9č4asτ674ūt4sτt406τruoš494oτv4ršu50,τt406τ4rτapač4o50
•τ Бau2o64t0,τ6a(τ90paž04stu8ėt0τpr40ta4soτįτruoš49Ε50τ

0sa9č4usτvaržtus,τv494sτ4rτpa9;τpr40šτpra(ė(a84τ(arbąτ5uosτ
paša74964t0

•τ БaΑ24a4τla4kΕk4t)τtΒ4rt4namąτ(4rb4nįτѽ(4rb49į,τ6ur4sτ
s02a8asτarτ6a7a8asτ6ab4ųτ6a748oτįra964a4s,τsau24auτ
7a46Εt4τspaustuvuτ904τra96aѾ

EkSPlOATACIJA
•τ J)4τatl4)kat)τ(arbΑs,τkΑr4ųτm)tΑτ(arboτįrank4sτ2al4τ

kl4Α(Εt4τpaslėptΑsτ)l)ktrosτla4(Αsτarbaτpat4)sτ
)l)ktr4n4oτįrank4oτma4t4n4moτla4(ą,τta4τ)l)ktr4nįτįrankįτ
la4kΕk4t)τΑžτ4zol4Αotųτrank)nųτѽpa740tusτ7a4(ą,τ6ur4uoτ
t06aτ0706trosτsrovė,τ80ta749ės0τ0706tr494oτįra964oτ(a7Εs0τ
2a74τats4rast4τįta8paτ4rτtr096t4τ0706trosτs8ū24sѾ

•τ Pas4rūp4964t0,τ6a(τ8a4t4948oτ6ab074sτ90būtųτart4τ
b0s4su6a9č4ųτpr40ta4soτ(a74ų;τ67o64t0τ5įτ6uoτto74auτužτ
prietaiso

•τ J04τ(4rba9tτbusτpaž04stasτarτ9utrau6tasτ6ab074s,τbūt49aτ
90740č4a9tτ6ab074oτtuo5auτpatτ4štrau6t4τ64štu6ąτ4šτ0706trosτ
tinklo lizdo

•τ Pr40ta4sąτsuτpaž04stuτ6ab074uτ9au(ot4τ(rau(ž4a8a;τ5įτtur4τ
pa604st4τ6va74146uotasτ0706tr46as

•τ Ats4ra(usτ80c3a9494oτarτ0706tr494oτpobū(ž4oτtru6(ž4a8s,τ
tuo5auτpatτ4š5u964t0τpr40ta4sąτ4rτ4štrau64t0τ64štu6ąτ4šτ
elektros tinklo lizdo

•τ N064š64t0τra96ųτpr40τp5ū67074o,τ6uo80tτpr40ta4sasτΕraτį5u92tas
PAPίόωOύAτĮАANέA
•τ БKίότ2a74τ2ara9tuot4τ90pr406a4št492ąτpr40ta4soτv04648ąτt46τ

tuoτatv05u,τ504τ9au(o5a8aτor4249a74τpap47(o8aτįra92aτ4rτ
priedai

•τ N09au(o64t0τįtrū6us4ų,τsu7096tųτarτatš4pus4ųτp5ū67074ų
EkSPlOATACIJA lAUkE
•τ Pr40ta4sa4,τsuτ6ur4a4sτ(4rba8aτ7au60,τtur4τbūt4τpr45u924a84τ

p0rτ9uotė64oτsrovėsτapsau249įτ4š5u92467įτѽάί-Ѿ,τ6ur4oτ
suv04648oτsrovėτΕraτ90τ(4(0s9ėτ6a4pτˀʽτ8A;τ9au(o64t0τt46τ
lauko darbams skirtus prailginimo kabelius su 
30r80t4š6o84sτ5u92t484s

PO EkSPlOATACIJOS
•τ Pr40šτpa(ė(a84τpr40ta4sąτ5įτ4š5u964t0τ4rτpa7au64t0,τ6o7τv4sosτ

b0s4su6a9č4osτ5oτ(a7Εsτv4s4š6a4τsustos

NAUDOJImAS
•τ Į5u9248as/4š5u9248asτ4
•τ Ju924674oτ146sav48asτ472a7a464a8τ(arbu4τ5
•τ P5ū67074oτį(ė548asτb04τ604t48asτ6

!τ pr4)šτįΒ)rž(am4τp5ūkl)lįτįstΑmk4t)τ4k4τ2alo,τ
(ant)l4a4sτįτpr4)kįτ7

•τ P5ov48asτpav0rtusτp5ū6707įτʾ˂°/ˀʽ°/ˁ˂°τ6a8puτ8
•τ P5ū67074oτ5u(ė548oτ2r04č4oτr02u74av48asτpa2a7τp5au9a8ąτ

80(ž4a2ąτ9 (4281Ѿ
! 5)4τr)2Αl4ator4aΑsτratΑkasτψτnėraτpa(ėtΕ5)τʾ,τ

pas4r4nk4t)τ(4()snįτp5oΒ4moτ5Α()s4ųτ(ažnįτ4rτpoτto,τ
pr4)ta4sΑ4τΒ)4k4ant,τsΑmaž4nk4t)τ5įτ4k4τr)4k4amoτ(ažn4o
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•τ ωu764ųτ9us4urb48asτ0a
!τ n)naΑ(ok4t)τ(Αlk4ųτnΑs4Αrb4moτp5aΑ(am4τm)talą

•τ ωu764ųτ9upūt48asτ0b
•τ Pr40ta4soτ9au(o548as

-τ pr40šτį5u924a9tτpr40ta4sąτatra849ėτp7o6štėτpr406490τ
(a7484τtur4τbūt4τuž(ėtaτa9tτruoš494o

-τ pr40ta4sąτv4suo80tτ7a46Ε64t0τab408τra96o84s,τ6a(τ
(4rb(a84τ2a7ėtu8ėt0τ5įτ6o9tro74uot4

!τ (4rb(am4τla4kΕk4t)τpr4)ta4sąτΑžτp4lkosτspalΒosτ
sΑėm4moτΒ4)tosѽ-ųѾτ!

-τ įs4t464964t0,τ6a(τatra849ėτp7o6štėτp5ov48oτ80tuτΕraτv4suτ
pav4rš4u84τpr427u(us4τpr40τruoš494o

!τ pr4)šτat4traΑk(am4τpr4)ta4sąτnΑoτrΑoš4n4oτ
įs4t4k4nk4t),τka(τp5ūkloτ(4skasτΒ4s4ška4τsΑsto5o

-τ v09t474ac490sτa92asτωτ2τ7a46Ε64t0τ90už(092tas
•τ Kab074oτap6abaτ@

NAUDOJImO PATARImAI
•τ Nau(o64t0τt496a8usτp5ū67074usτ#

!τ pr4)ta4sΑ4τt4nkaτb)Β)4kτΒ4s4τįprast4n4a4τp5ūkl)l4a4τsΑτ
T formos arba U formos kotu $

•τ P5au(a84τ80ta7ąτp0r4o(4š6a4τsut0p64t0τp5ū6707įτa7Εva
•τ Norė(a84τ7Ε24a4τ4šp5aut4τt40s4ąτ74945ą,τ6a4pτ7494uotęτ2a74t0τ

pa9au(ot4τt40s4ąτ80(49ęτ5uost07ę,τpr40τ6ur4osτpr427au(ęτ
atra849ėsτp7o6štėsτ6raštą,τv0s64t0τpr40ta4sąτp5ūv4oτ74945osτ
kryptimi %

•τ Norė(a84τpa(arΕt4τ4šp5ovasτv4(urΕ50τruoš494o,τpr40šτta4τ
4š2ręž64t0τ5a80τs6Ε7ęτ^

•τ P5ov48asτb0τatp7a4šų
-τ pr40šτp5au(a84τp5ūv4oτ74945ąτuž6745uo64t0τ6074a4sτ

sluoksniais lipnios juostos
-τ apv0rs64t0τruoš49įτ20rą5aτpus0τįτapač4ą

•τ ωau24auτpatar48ųτras4t0τ49t0r90t0τwww.skil.com

PАίEŽίŪАAτ/τБEАДίБAБ
•τ Š4sτpr40ta4sasτ90s64rtasτpro10s4o9a74a8τ9au(o548u4
•τ P0r4o(4š6a4τva7Ε64t0τpr40ta4sąτ4rτ6ab07įτѽΕpačτv09t474ac490sτ

angas D 2Ѿ
!τ pr4)šτΒalΕ(am4τ4štraΑk4t)τk4štΑkąτ4šτ)l)ktrosτt4nkloτ

lizdo
•τ J042uτpr40ta4sas,τ90pa4sa9tτ2a8Ε67o50τat7406a8oτ

6ruopštausτ2a8Εbosτ4rτ6o9tro7ėsτproc0so,τv4sτ(ė7toτ
su20stų,τ5oτr08o9tasτtur4τbūt4τat7406a8asτį2a74otos0τБKίότ
0706tr494ųτįra964ųτr08o9toτ(4rbtuvės0
- n)4šar(Εtąτpr40ta4sąτ6artuτsuτp4r648oτč064uτs4ųs64t0τ

t406ė5u4τarbaτįτart484aus4ąτБKίότ14r8osτį2a74otąτ0706trosτ
pr40ta4sųτt0c39494oτaptar9av48oτtar9Εbąτѽa(r0susτb04τ
atsar2494ųτ(a74ųτbrėž494usτras4t0τwww.skil.comѾ

APlINkOSAUGA
•τ N)m)sk4t)τ)l)ktr4n4ųτįrank4ų,τpap4l(omosτįran2osτ4rτ

pakΑotėsτįτbΑ4t4n4ųτatl4)kųτkont)4n)r4Αs (galioja tik ES 
va7stΕbė8sѾ
- pa2a7τEБτω4r06tΕvąτʿʽʾʿ/ʾˆ/Eέτ(ė7τ9au(otųτ0706tr494ųτ4rτ

0706tro9494ųτpr40ta4sųτat7406ųτut474zav48oτ4rτpa2a7τv40t494usτ
va7stΕbėsτįstatΕ8usτat4tar9avęτ0706tr494a4τįra964a4τtur4τbūt4τ
sur096a84τats64ra4τ4rτ2ab09a84τįτa9tr494ųτža74avųτ
tvar6Ε8oτv40tas,τ6urτ540τtur4τbūt4τsu9a4649a84τarτ
p0r(4rba84τap7496a4τ906096s8492uτbū(u

- apie tai primins simbolis &,τ6a4τr046ėsτ4š80st4τ
at4tar9avusįτpr40ta4są

ATITIkTIES DEklARACIJA 
•τ Atsa6492a4τpar04š64a80,τ6a(τs6Εr4u50τѤВ0c39494a4τ

(uo809ΕsѥτaprašΕtasτ2a849Εsτat4t496aτž084auτpat046tusτ
sta9(artusτ4rτ9or8494usτ(o6u809tus:τENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂,τENτ
˃ʾʽʽʽ,τENτ˂˂ʽʾˁτpa2a7τ(4r06tΕvųτʿʽʽˁ/ʾʽ˅/Eχ,τʿʽʽ˃/ˁʿ/
Eχ,τʿʽʾʾ/˃˂/EБτr046a7av48us

•τ В)c3n4nėτbΕlaτla4koma:τSKIL Europe BV (PT-SEU/
ENέʾѾ,τ4825 BD Breda, NL

03.09.2014

TRIUkŠmINGUmAS/VIBRACIJA
•τ Š4oτpr40ta4soτtr4u6š8492u8asτbuvoτ4š8atuotasτpa2a7τENτ

˃ʽ˄ˁ˂τr046a7av48us;τ6074a8oτtr4u6š8oτ2arsoτs7ė24oτ7Ε24sτ
s4064aτ˅ˁτ(χѽAѾτ4rτa6ust494oτ2a7492u8oτ7Ε24sτˆ˂τ(χѽAѾτ
ѽsta9(art494sτ9uo6rΕp4s:τˀτ(χѾ,τ4rτv4brac45osτpa2r04t4sτ
ra96osτp7ašta6osτsr4tΕ50τt4p494uτatv05uτΕraτ8až0s94s,τ6a4pτ
✱τ8/s²τѽpa67a4(aτKτ=τʾ,˂τ8/s²Ѿ
✱τp5au(a84τ80(ž4aτ˃,˄τ8/s²
✱τp5au(a84τ80ta7ąτˁ,˅τ8/s²

•τ Д4brac45osτs67a4(osτ7Ε24sτ4š8atuotasτpa2a7τsta9(art0τENτ
˃ʽ˄ˁ˂τ4š(ėstΕtusτsta9(art4zuotoτba9(Ε8oτr046a7av48us;τ
š4τv0rtėτ2a74τbūt4τ9au(o5a8aτv409a8τįra964u4τpa7Ε249t4τsuτ
64tuτb04τ4ša96st494a8τv4brac45osτpov0464u4τįv0rt49t4,τ6a4τ
įra964sτ9au(o5a8asτpa849ėta4sτbū(a4s
-τ 9au(o5a9tτįra96įτ64to64a4sτbū(a4sτarbaτsuτ64to64a4sτb04τ

90t496a8a4τpr4ž4ūr48a4sτpr40(a4s,τ2a74τžΕ84a4τpa(4(ėt4 
pov0464oτ7Ε24s

-τ 7a46otarp4a4s,τ6a4τįra964sτ4š5u92tasτarbaτΕraτį5u92tas,τ
tač4auτ5uoτ90(4rba8a,τ2a74τžΕ84a4τsΑmažėt4τpov0464oτ
lygis

! apsisaugokite nuo vibracijos poveikio 
pr4ž4ūrė(am4τįrankįτ4rτ5oτpr4)(Αs,τla4kΕ(am4τrankasτ
š4lta4τ4rτ()r4n(am4τ(arboτc4klΑsτsΑτp)rtraΑkėlėm4s

ȪɌɜдɛɋτɝɖəɋτ ˁʾ8ʾ/ˁʿ8ʾ
ȪȦȗȩȨȩșȥ
•τ ȥɎɜɺτɋəɋɡτɓτɛɋɚɓɛɓɡτɕɋτɝɟɓɠɓɘɣɎɋњɓτɖτɜɡɠɓɘɣɎɋњɓτ

ɛɋτдɟɎɜ,τɝəɋɠɡɖɘɋ,τɚɓɡɋə,τɘɓɟɋɚɖɧɘɖτɝəɜɧɘɖτɖτɏɣɚɋ;τ
ɠɓτɘɜɟɖɠɡɖτɕɋτɝɟɋɎɜτɠɓɧɓњɓτɖτɠɓɧɓњɓτɝɜдτɋɏɜəτдɜτˁ˂τ
ɠɡɓɝɓɛɖ

•τ ȥɎɜɺτɋəɋɡτɛɓτɓτɛɋɚɓɛɓɡτɕɋτɝɟɜɤɓɠɖɜɛɋəɛɋτɣɝɜɡɟɓɌɋ
•τ șɛɖɚɋɡɓəɛɜτɝɟɜɧɖɡɋɺɡɓτɏɜτɖτɕɋɧɣɎɋɺɡɓτɏɜτɜɎɋτɣɝɋɡɠɡɎɜτ

ɕɋτɟɋɘɣɎɋњɓτ3

ȩȜȬȤȟȮȡȟτȦȥțȗȩȥȭȟτ1
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ȜȢȜȣȜȤȩȟτȤȗτȗȢȗȩȥȩτ2
Aτ ȦɟɓɘɖɛɣɎɋɧτɕɋτɎɘəɣɧɣɎɋњɓ/ɖɠɘəɣɧɣɎɋњɓτɖτɘɜɛɡɟɜəɋτ

ɛɋτɌɟɕɖɛɋɡɋ
Bτ ȡɜɝɧɓτɕɋτɌəɜɘɖɟɋњɓτɛɋτɝɟɓɘɖɛɣɎɋɧɜɡ
Cτ ȩɟɘɋəɦɓτɕɋτɟɓɏɣəɖɟɋњɓτɛɋτɌɟɕɖɛɋɡɋτɛɋτɠɓɧɓњɓɡɜ 

(4281Ѿ
Dτ ȥɡɎɜɟɖτɕɋτɎɓɛɡɖəɋɦɖɺɋ
Eτ ȨɡɓɏɋτɕɋτɘɋɌɓəɜɡ

ȘȜȞȘȜțȤȥȨȩ
ȥȦȯȩȟτȪȦȗȩȨȩșȗτȞȗτȘȜȞȘȜțȤȥȨȩ

 ȦȧȜțȪȦȧȜțȪșȗЊȜ!τȨɖɡɓτɣɝɋɡɠɡɎɋτɚɜɟɋτдɋτɠɓτ
ɝɟɜɧɖɡɋɋɡ.τȤɓɝɜɧɖɡɣɎɋњɓτɛɋτдɜəɣτɛɋɎɓдɓɛɖɡɓτ
ɣɝɋɡɠɡɎɋτɚɜɔɓτдɋτɝɟɓдɖɕɎɖɘɋτɠɡɟɣɓɛτɣдɋɟ,τɝɜɔɋɟτɖ/ɖəɖτ
ɡɓɨɘɖτɝɜɎɟɓдɖ.τȮɣɎɋɺɡɓτɏɖτɠɖɡɓτɝɟɓдɣɝɟɓдɣɎɋњɋτɖτ
ɛɋɝɋɡɠɡɎɖɺɋτɕɋτɎɜτɖдɛɖɛɋ.τȦɜɖɚɜɡτѤɓəɓɘɡɟɖɧɓɛτɋəɋɡѥ,τ
ɘɜɺτɠɓτɘɜɟɖɠɡɖτɎɜτɝɜɛɋɡɋɚɜɨɛɖɜɡτɡɓɘɠɡ,τɠɓτɜдɛɓɠɣɎɋτɛɋτ
ɎɋɨɖɜɡτɓəɓɘɡɟɖɧɓɛτɋəɋɡτѽɠɜτɝɟɖɘəɣɧɓɛτɘɋɌɓəѾτɖτɛɋτ
ɓəɓɘɡɟɖɧɛɖτɋəɋɡɖτɠɜτɝɜɏɜɛτɛɋτɌɋɡɓɟɖɖτѽɌɓɕτɝɟɖɘəɣɧɓɛτ
ɘɋɌɓəѾ.

ʾѾτȘȜȞȘȜțȤȥȨȩτȤȗτȧȗȘȥȩȤȥȩȥτȣȜȨȩȥ
aѾτȥдɟɔɣɎɋɺɡɓτɏɜτɎɋɨɓɡɜτɟɋɌɜɡɛɜτɚɓɠɡɜτɧɖɠɡɜτɖτ

ɣɟɓдɛɜ.τȤɓɣɟɓдɓɛτɖəɖτɡɓɚɓɛτɟɋɌɜɡɓɛτɝɟɜɠɡɜɟτɚɜɔɓτ
дɋτɝɟɓдɖɕɎɖɘɋɋɡτɛɓɕɏɜдɖ.

bѾτȤɓɚɜɺɡɓτдɋτɟɋɌɜɡɖɡɓτɠɜτɣɟɓдɜɡτɎɜτɠɟɓдɖɛɋτɎɜτ
ɘɜɺɋτɖɚɋτɜɝɋɠɛɜɠɡτɜдτɓɘɠɝəɜɕɖɺɋ,τɎɜτɘɜɺɋτɖɚɋτ
ɕɋɝɋəəɖɎɖτɡɓɧɛɜɠɡɖ,τɏɋɠɜɎɖτɖτɝɟɋɨɖɛɋ. 
ȜəɓɘɡɟɖɧɛɖɡɓτɋəɋɡɖτɝɟɜɖɕɎɓдɣɎɋɋɡτɖɠɘɟɖτɘɜɖτɚɜɔɋɡτ
дɋτɕɋɝɋəɋɡτɝɟɋɨɖɛɋτɖəɖτɝɋɟɓɋ.

cѾτ ȞɋτɎɟɓɚɓτɛɋτɣɝɜɡɟɓɌɋɡɋτɛɋτɓəɓɘɡɟɖɧɛɖɜɡτɋəɋɡ,τ
дɓɦɋɡɋτɖτɜɠɡɋɛɋɡɖɡɓτəɖɦɋτдɟɔɓɡɓτɏɖτɝɜдɋəɓɘɣτɜдτ
ɚɓɠɡɜɡɜτɘɋдɓτɟɋɌɜɡɖɡɓ.τȥдɎɟɋќɋњɓ,τɌɖτɚɜɔɓəɓτдɋτ
ɖɕɏɣɌɖɡɓτɘɜɛɡɟɜəɋτɎɟɕτɣɟɓдɜɡ.

ʿѾτȜȢȜȡȩȧȟȮȤȗτȨȟȚȪȧȤȥȨȩ
aѾτȪɡɖɘɋɧτɚɜɟɋτдɋτɜдɏɜɎɋɟɋτɛɋτɝɟɖɘəɣɧɜɘɜɡ.τȤɖɘɋɘɜτ

ɛɓτɠɚɓɓτдɋτɠɓτɝɟɋɎɋɡτɖɕɚɓɛɖτɛɋτɨɡɓɘɓɟɜɡ.τȤɓτ
ɘɜɟɖɠɡɓɡɓτɋдɋɝɡɓɟɠɘɖτɨɡɓɘɓɟτɕɋɓдɛɜτɠɜτɣɟɓдɜɡτ
ɘɜɺτɓτɕɋɨɡɖɡɛɜτɕɋɕɓɚɺɓɛ.τȤɓτɝɟɜɚɓɛɓɡɖτɨɡɓɘɓɟɖτɖτ
ɠɜɜдɎɓɡɛɖτɝɟɖɘəɣɧɜɦɖτɏɜτɛɋɚɋəɣɎɋɋɡτɟɖɕɖɘɜɡτɜдτ
ɓəɓɘɡɟɖɧɓɛτɣдɋɟ.

bѾτȟɕɌɓɏɛɣɎɋɺɡɓτдɜɝɖɟτɛɋτɡɓəɜɡɜτɠɜτɕɋɕɓɚɺɓɛɖτ
ɝɜɎɟɨɖɛɖ,τɘɋɘɜτɨɡɜτɠɓτɦɓɎɘɖ,τɟɋдɖɺɋɡɜɟɖ,τɟɓɟɛɖτ
ɖτɤɟɖɔɖдɓɟɖ.τȦɜɠɡɜɖτɕɏɜəɓɚɓɛɋτɜɝɋɠɛɜɠɡτɜдτ
ɠɡɟɣɓɛτɣдɋɟ,τдɜɘɜəɘɣτșɋɨɓɡɜτɡɓəɜτɓτɕɋɕɓɚɺɓɛɜ.

cѾτ ȮɣɎɋɺɡɓτɏɜτɣɟɓдɜɡτɝɜдɋəɓɘɣτɜдτдɜɔдτɖτɎəɋɏɋ. 
ȦɟɜдɖɟɋњɓɡɜτɛɋτɎɜдɋτɎɜτɓəɓɘɡɟɖɧɛɖɜɡτɣɟɓдτɺɋτ
ɕɏɜəɓɚɣɎɋτɜɝɋɠɛɜɠɡɋτɜдτɠɡɟɣɓɛτɣдɋɟ.

(ѾτȤɓτɕəɜɣɝɜɡɟɓɌɣɎɋɺɡɓτɏɜτɝɟɖɘəɣɧɛɖɜɡτɘɋɌɓəτɕɋτ
ɛɜɠɓњɓ,τɌɓɠɓњɓτɛɋτɣɟɓдɜɡτɖəɖτɕɋτɖɕɎəɓɘɣɎɋњɓτ
ɛɋτɨɡɓɘɓɟɜɡτɜдτɚɟɓɔɛɖɜɡτɝɟɖɘəɣɧɜɘ.τȮɣɎɋɺɡɓτɏɜτ
ɘɋɌɓəɜɡτɝɜдɋəɓɘɣτɜдτɡɜɝəɖɛɋ,τɚɋɠəɜ,τɜɠɡɟɖτ
ɟɋɌɜɎɖτɖəɖτдɓəɜɎɖɡɓτɛɋτɋɝɋɟɋɡɜɡτɘɜɖτɠɓτдɎɖɔɋɡ. 
ȥɨɡɓɡɓɛɖτɖəɖτɕɋɝəɓɡɘɋɛɖτɘɋɌəɖτɺɋτɕɏɜəɓɚɣɎɋɋɡτ
ɜɝɋɠɛɜɠɡɋτɜдτɠɡɟɣɓɛτɣдɋɟ.

0ѾτȡɜɏɋτɏɜτɣɝɜɡɟɓɌɣɎɋɡɓτɝɜəɛɋɧɜɡτɛɋдɎɜɟ,τ
ɘɜɟɖɠɡɓɡɓτɝɟɜдɜəɔɓɛτɘɋɌɓəτɘɜɺτɓτɠɜɜдɎɓɡɓɛτɕɋτ
ɣɝɜɡɟɓɌɋτɛɋτɜɡɎɜɟɓɛτɝɟɜɠɡɜɟ.τȦɟɖɚɓɛɋɡɋτɛɋτ
ɝɟɜдɜəɔɓɛτɘɋɌɓəτɠɜɜдɎɓɡɓɛτɕɋτɟɋɌɜɡɋτɛɋτɜɡɎɜɟɓɛτ
ɝɟɜɠɡɜɟτɺɋτɛɋɚɋəɣɎɋτɜɝɋɠɛɜɠɡɋτɜдτɠɡɟɣɓɛτɣдɋɟ.

1Ѿτ țɜɘɜəɘɣτɛɓτɚɜɔɓτдɋτɠɓτɖɕɌɓɏɛɓτɟɋɌɜɡɋτɠɜτ
ɓəɓɘɡɟɖɧɛɖɜɡτɋəɋɡτɎɜτɎəɋɔɛɋτɠɟɓдɖɛɋ,τ
ɘɜɟɖɠɡɓɡɓτɝɟɓɘɖɛɣɎɋɧτɕɋτɠɡɟɣɺɛɋτɕɋɨɡɖɡɋτɝɟɖτ
ɡɓɥɛɖɧɘɖτɝɟɜɌəɓɚɖ.τȪɝɜɡɟɓɌɋɡɋτɛɋτɝɟɓɘɖɛɣɎɋɧɜɡτ
ɕɋτɠɡɟɣɺɛɋτɕɋɨɡɖɡɋτɝɟɖτɡɓɥɛɖɧɘɖτɝɟɜɌəɓɚɖτɏɜτ
ɛɋɚɋəɣɎɋτɟɖɕɖɘɜɡτɜдτɓəɓɘɡɟɖɧɓɛτɣдɋɟ.

ˀѾτȘȜȞȘȜțȤȥȨȩτȤȗτȢȪЃȜ
aѾτȘɖдɓɡɓτɎɛɖɚɋɡɓəɛɖ,τɎɛɖɚɋɎɋɺɡɓτɨɡɜτɝɟɋɎɖɡɓτɖτ

ɝɜɠɡɋɝɣɎɋɺɡɓτɎɛɖɚɋɡɓəɛɜτдɜдɓɘɋτɟɋɌɜɡɖɡɓτɠɜτ
ɓəɓɘɡɟɖɧɛɖɜɡτɋəɋɡ.τȤɓτɟɋɌɜɡɓɡɓτɠɜτɣɟɓдɜɡτ
дɜɘɜəɘɣτɠɡɓτɣɚɜɟɛɖτɖəɖτɝɜдτдɓɺɠɡɎɜτɛɋτдɟɜɏɋ,τ
ɋəɘɜɥɜəτɖəɖτəɓɘɜɎɖ.τȜдɓɛτɚɜɚɓɛɡτɛɋτɛɓɎɛɖɚɋɛɖɓτ
ɝɟɖτɣɝɜɡɟɓɌɋɡɋτɚɜɔɓτдɋτдɜɎɓдɓτдɜτɠɓɖɜɕɛɖτɝɜɎɟɓдɖ.

bѾτȤɜɠɓɡɓτɺɋτəɖɧɛɋɡɋτɕɋɨɡɖɡɛɋτɜɝɟɓɚɋτɖτɠɓɘɜɏɋɨτ
ɛɜɠɓɡɓτɕɋɨɡɖɡɛɖτɜɧɖəɋ.τȤɜɠɓњɓɡɜτɛɋτəɖɧɛɋɡɋτ
ɕɋɨɡɖɡɛɋτɜɝɟɓɚɋ,τɘɋɘɜτɨɡɜτɓτɚɋɠɘɋɡɋτɕɋτɝɟɋɨɖɛɋ,τ
ɌɓɕɌɓдɛɜɠɛɋɡɋτɜɌəɓɘɋτɘɜɺɋτɛɓτɠɓτəɖɕɏɋ,τɕɋɨɡɖɡɓɛτ
ɨəɓɚτɖəɖτɨɡɖɡɛɖɘτɕɋτɠəɣɥ,τɕɋɎɖɠɛɜτɜдτɎɖдɜɡτɖτ
ɝɟɖɚɓɛɋɡɋτɛɋτɓəɓɘɡɟɖɧɛɖɜɡτɋəɋɡ,τɺɋτɛɋɚɋəɣɎɋτ
ɜɝɋɠɛɜɠɡɋτɜдτɝɜɎɟɓдɋ.

cѾτ ȟɕɌɓɏɛɣɎɋɺɡɓτɛɓɎɛɖɚɋɡɓəɛɜτɎɘəɣɧɣɎɋњɓτɕɋτɎɟɓɚɓτ
ɛɋτɟɋɌɜɡɋɡɋ.τȥɠɖɏɣɟɋɺɡɓτɠɓτɝɟɓɘɖɛɣɎɋɧɜɡτдɋτɌɖдɓτ
ɎɜτѤOάάѥτɝɜɕɖɦɖɺɋτɝɟɓдτдɋτɏɜτɠɡɋɎɖɡɓτɨɡɓɘɓɟɜɡτɎɜτ
ɝɟɖɘəɣɧɜɘɜɡ.τțɜɘɜəɘɣτɏɜτɛɜɠɖɡɓτɓəɓɘɡɟɖɧɛɖɜɡτɋəɋɡτ
ɠɜτɝɟɠɡɜɡτɛɋτɝɟɓɘɖɛɣɎɋɧɜɡτɖəɖτɏɜτɝɟɖɘəɣɧɣɎɋɡɓτ
ɋɝɋɟɋɡɜɡτɘɜɺτɓτɝɟɖɘəɣɧɓɛτɠɜτɛɋɝɜɺɣɎɋњɓτɛɋτɠɡɟɣɺɋ,τ
ɚɜɔɓτдɋτɝɟɓдɖɕɎɖɘɋɡɓτɛɓɕɏɜдɖ.

(ѾτȦɟɓдτɎɘəɣɧɣɎɋњɓτɛɋτɣɟɓдɜɡ,τɡɟɏɛɓɡɓτɏɖτɋəɋɡɖɡɓτ
ɕɋτɝɜдɓɠɣɎɋњɓτɖəɖτɘəɣɧɜɡτɕɋτɛɋɎɟɡɣɎɋњɓ.τȗəɋɡɜɡτ
ɖəɖτɘəɣɧɜɡτɘɜɺτɠɓτɛɋɜɵɋτɎɜτɎɟɡəɖɎɖɜɡτдɓəτɛɋτɣɟɓдɜɡ,τ
ɚɜɔɓτдɋτɝɟɓдɖɕɎɖɘɋτɛɓɕɏɜдɋ.

0ѾτȤɓτɏɖτɝɟɓɦɓɛɣɎɋɺɡɓτɠɎɜɖɡɓτɠɝɜɠɜɌɛɜɠɡɖ.τ
ȞɋɎɕɓɚɓɡɓτɠɖɏɣɟɓɛτɖτɠɡɋɌɖəɓɛτɠɡɋɎτɖτɎɜτɠɓɘɜɺτ
ɚɜɚɓɛɡτɜдɟɔɣɎɋɺɡɓτɟɋɚɛɜɡɓɔɋ.τȤɋτɡɜɺτɛɋɧɖɛτ
ɚɜɔɓɡɓτɝɜдɜɌɟɜτдɋτɏɜτɘɜɛɡɟɜəɖɟɋɡɓτɣɟɓдɜɡτɎɜτ
ɛɓɜɧɓɘɣɎɋɛɖτɠɖɡɣɋɦɖɖ.

1Ѿτ ȤɜɠɓɡɓτɠɜɜдɎɓɡɛɋτɜɌəɓɘɋ.τȤɓτɛɜɠɓɡɓτɨɖɟɜɘɋτ
ɜɌəɓɘɋτɖəɖτɛɋɘɖɡ.τȡɜɠɋɡɋ,τɜɌəɓɘɋɡɋτɖτ
ɟɋɘɋɎɖɦɖɡɓτдɟɔɓɡɓτɏɖτɝɜдɋəɓɘɣτɜдτдɓəɜɎɖɡɓτɘɜɖτ
ɠɓτдɎɖɔɋɡ.τȡɜɚɜɡɛɋɡɋτɜɌəɓɘɋ,τɛɋɘɖɡɜɡτɖəɖτдɜəɏɋɡɋτ
ɘɜɠɋτɚɜɔɓτдɋτɌɖдɋɡτɤɋɡɓɛɖτɎɜτдɓəɜɎɖɡɓτɘɜɖτɠɓτ
дɎɖɔɋɡ.

2ѾτțɜɘɜəɘɣτɚɜɔɓτдɋτɠɓτɚɜɛɡɖɟɋɋɡτɛɋɝɟɋɎɖτɕɋτ
ɎɨɚɣɘɣɎɋњɓτɖτɤɋќɋњɓτɝɟɋɨɖɛɋ,τɝɟɜɎɓɟɓɡɓτдɋəɖτ
ɠɓτɎɘəɣɧɓɛɖτɖτдɋəɖτɚɜɔɋɡτɖɠɝɟɋɎɛɜτдɋτɠɓτ
ɘɜɟɖɠɡɋɡ.τȦɟɖɚɓɛɋɡɋτɛɋτɜɎɖɓτɛɋɝɟɋɎɖτɺɋτɛɋɚɋəɣɎɋτ
ɜɝɋɠɛɜɠɡɋτɜдτɝɟɋɨɖɛɋɡɋ.

ˁѾτșȤȟȣȗȩȜȢȤȗτȪȦȥȩȧȜȘȗτȟτȧȗȡȪșȗЊȜτȨȥτ
ȜȢȜȡȩȧȟȮȤȟȩȜτȗȢȗȩȟ

aѾτȤɓτɏɜτɝɟɓɜɝɡɓɟɓɡɣɎɋɺɡɓτɣɟɓдɜɡ.τȦɟɖτɎɋɨɋɡɋτ
ɟɋɌɜɡɋτɘɜɟɖɠɡɓɡɓτɏɜτɝɟɓдɎɖдɓɛɖɜɡτɓəɓɘɡɟɖɧɓɛτ
ɋəɋɡτɕɋτɡɋɋτɣɝɜɡɟɓɌɋ.τȨɜτɠɜɜдɎɓɡɛɖɜɡτɓəɓɘɡɟɖɧɓɛτ
ɋəɋɡτќɓτɟɋɌɜɡɖɡɓτɝɜдɜɌɟɜτɖτɝɜɠɖɏɣɟɛɜτɎɜτɛɋɎɓдɓɛɋɡɋτ
ɤɣɛɘɦɖɜɛɋəɛɋτɜɌəɋɠɡ.

bѾτȤɓτɘɜɟɖɠɡɓɡɓτɓəɓɘɡɟɖɧɓɛτɋəɋɡτɧɖɺτɝɟɓɘɖɛɣɎɋɧτɓτ
ɛɓɖɠɝɟɋɎɓɛ.τȜəɓɘɡɟɖɧɛɖɜɡτɋəɋɡτɘɜɺτɝɜɎɓќɓτɛɓτɚɜɔɓτдɋτ
ɠɓτɎɘəɣɧɣɎɋτɖτɖɠɘəɣɧɣɎɋτɓτɜɝɋɠɓɛτɖτɚɜɟɋτдɋτɠɓτɝɜɝɟɋɎɖ.

cѾτ ȟɕɎəɓɧɓɡɓτɏɜτɨɡɓɘɓɟɜɡτɜдτɝɟɖɘəɣɧɜɘɜɡτɝɟɓдτ
ɖɕɎɟɨɣɎɋњɓτɛɋτɌɖəɜτɘɋɘɎɖτɝɜдɓɠɣɎɋњɋτɛɋτ
ɋɝɋɟɋɡɜɡ,τɕɋɚɓɛɋτɛɋτɝɟɖɌɜɟɜɡτɖəɖτɠɘəɋдɖɟɋњɓ. 
ȨɜτɜɎɖɓτɚɓɟɘɖτɛɋτɎɛɖɚɋɡɓəɛɜɠɡτќɓτɠɓτɖɕɌɓɏɛɓτ
ɛɓɎɛɖɚɋɡɓəɛɜɡɜτɎɘəɣɧɣɎɋњɓτɛɋτɣɟɓдɜɡ.
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(Ѿτȩɟɏɛɓɡɓτɏɜτɓəɓɘɡɟɖɧɛɖɜɡτɋəɋɡτɘɜɺτɛɓτɏɜτɘɜɟɖɠɡɖɡɓτ
ɜдτдɜɝɖɟɜɡτɛɋτдɓɦɋɡɋ.τȤɓτдɜɝɣɨɡɋɺɡɓτɟɋɌɜɡɋτɠɜτ
ɣɟɓдɜɡτɛɋτəɖɦɋτɘɜɖτɛɓτɠɓτɕɋɝɜɕɛɋɓɛɖτɠɜτɛɓɏɜτɖəɖτ
ɘɜɖτɏɜτɛɓɚɋɋɡτɝɟɜɧɖɡɋɛɜτɜɎɋτɣɝɋɡɠɡɎɜ. 
ȜəɓɘɡɟɖɧɛɖɡɓτɋəɋɡɖτɠɓτɜɝɋɠɛɖτдɜɘɜəɘɣτɠɜτɛɖɎτ
ɟɋɌɜɡɋɡτɛɓɖɠɘɣɠɛɖτəɖɦɋ.

0ѾτȥдɟɔɣɎɋɺɡɓτɏɜτɣɟɓдɜɡτɠɜτɎɛɖɚɋɛɖɓ.τȟɚɋɺɡɓτ
ɘɜɛɡɟɜəɋτɜɘɜəɣτɡɜɋτдɋəɖτдɎɖɔɓɧɘɖɡɓτдɓəɜɎɖτɛɋτ
ɣɟɓдɜɡτɟɋɌɜɡɋɡτɌɓɠɝɟɓɘɜɟɛɜτɖτдɋəɖτɛɓτɠɓτ
ɕɋɏəɋɎɓɛɖ,τдɋəɖτдɓəɜɎɖɡɓτɠɓτɠɘɟɨɓɛɖτɖəɖτ
ɜɨɡɓɡɓɛɖτдɜτɡɋɋτɚɓɟɘɋτɨɡɜτɛɓτɚɜɔɓτдɋτɠɓτ
ɜɌɓɕɌɓдɖτɤɣɛɘɦɖɜɛɖɟɋњɓτɛɋτɣɟɓдɜɡ.τȦɟɓдτ
ɝɟɖɚɓɛɋɡɋ,τɜɎɖɓτɜɨɡɓɡɓɛɖτдɓəɜɎɖτɡɟɓɌɋτдɋτɠɓτ
ɝɜɝɟɋɎɋɡ.τȦɟɖɧɖɛɋτɕɋτɚɛɜɏɣτɛɓɕɏɜдɖτɓτəɜɨɜτ
ɜдɟɔɣɎɋɛɖɜɡτɓəɓɘɡɟɖɧɓɛτɋəɋɡ.

1Ѿτ ȗəɋɡɖɡɓτɕɋτɠɓɧɓњɓτɜдɟɔɣɎɋɺɡɓτɏɖτɜɠɡɟɖτɖτɧɖɠɡɖ. 
șɛɖɚɋɡɓəɛɜτɜдɟɔɣɎɋɛɖɡɓτɋəɋɡɖτɕɋτɠɓɧɓњɓτɠɜτɜɠɡɟɖτ
ɜɧɡɟɖɦɖτɝɜɚɋəɘɣτќɓτɠɓτɕɋɏəɋɎɣɎɋɋɡτɖτɠɜτɛɖɎτɟɋɌɜɡɋɡɋτ
ќɓτɌɖдɓτɝɜəɓɠɛɋ.

2ѾτȜəɓɘɡɟɖɧɛɖɜɡτɋəɋɡ,τɝɟɖɌɜɟ,τɟɋɌɜɡɛɖτɋəɋɡɖτɖɡɛ.,τ
ɡɟɓɌɋτдɋτɏɖτɘɜɟɖɠɡɖɡɓτɠɝɜɟɓдτɜɎɖɓτɣɝɋɡɠɡɎɋ,τɖτɛɋτ
ɛɋɧɖɛτɘɜɺτɓτɜɝɖɨɋɛτɕɋτɠɜɜдɎɓɡɛɖɜɡτɡɖɝτɛɋτɣɟɓд.τ
Ȧɟɖτɡɜɋ,τɕɓɚɓɡɓτɏɖτɝɟɓдɎɖдτɟɋɌɜɡɛɖɡɓτɣɠəɜɎɖτɖτ
ɟɋɌɜɡɋɡɋτɘɜɺɋτɠɓτɖɕɎɟɨɣɎɋ.ττȪɝɜɡɟɓɌɋɡɋτɛɋτ
ɓəɓɘɡɟɖɧɛɖɡɓτɋəɋɡɖτɕɋτдɟɣɏɖτɦɓəɖτɘɜɖτɛɓτɠɓτ
ɝɟɓдɎɖдɓɛɖ,τɚɜɔɓτдɋτɝɟɓдɖɕɎɖɘɋτɜɝɋɠɛɖτɠɖɡɣɋɦɖɖ.

˂ѾτȨȜȧșȟȨȟȧȗЊȜ
aѾτȦɜɝɟɋɎɘɋɡɋτɛɋτșɋɨɖɜɡτɣɟɓдτɝɟɓɝɣɨɡɓɡɓτɖɚτɺɋτ

ɠɋɚɜτɛɋτɜɌɣɧɓɛ,τɠɡɟɣɧɓɛτɘɋдɋɟτɛɋτɜɎəɋɠɡɓɛτ
ɠɓɟɎɖɠɓɟ,τɖτɠɋɚɜτɠɜτɜɟɖɏɖɛɋəɛɖɡɓτɟɓɕɓɟɎɛɖτ
дɓəɜɎɖ.τȤɋτɡɜɺτɛɋɧɖɛτќɓτɠɓτɜɌɓɕɌɓдɖτɣɟɓдɜɡτдɋτ
ɜɠɡɋɛɓτɠɜτɕɋɧɣɎɋɛɋτɌɓɕɌɓдɛɜɠɡ.

ȪȦȗȩȨȩșȥτȞȗτȘȜȞȘȜțȤȗτȧȗȘȥȩȗτȨȥτȪȘȥțȤȗȩȗτ
ȦȟȢȗ
ȥȦȯȩȟ
•τ ȨɓɘɜɏɋɨτɝɟɜɎɓɟɣɎɋɺɡɓτɛɋɝɜɛɜɡτдɋτɓτɖɠɡτɠɜτɜɛɜɺτɘɜɺτɓτ

ɛɋɕɛɋɧɓɛτɛɋτɝəɜɧɘɋɡɋτɛɋτɋəɋɡɜɡτѽɋəɋɡɖɡɓτɕɋτɛɋɝɜɛτɜдτ
ʿˀʽДτɖəɖτʿˁʽДτɖɠɡɜτɡɋɘɋτɚɜɔɓτдɋτɠɓτɝɜɎɟɕɋɡτɖτɛɋτ
ɛɋɝɜɛτɜдτʿʿʽДѾ

•τ ȦɟɜɎɓɟɣɎɋɺɡɓτɺɋτɤɣɛɘɦɖɜɛɋəɛɜɠɡɋτɛɋτɚɋɨɖɛɋɡɋτɝɟɓдτ
ɠɓɘɜɺɋτɣɝɜɡɟɓɌɋτɖτɎɜτɠəɣɧɋɺτɛɋτдɓɤɓɘɡ,τɝɜɎɖɘɋɺɡɓτ
ɘɎɋəɖɤɖɘɣɎɋɛɜτəɖɦɓτдɋτɺɋτɝɜɝɟɋɎɖ.τȤɖɘɜɏɋɨτɛɓτ
ɜɡɎɜɟɋɺɡɓτɺɋτɚɋɨɖɛɋɡɋτɠɋɚɖ

•τ ȤɓτɜɌɟɋɌɜɡɣɎɋɺɡɓτɛɖɘɋɘɜɎτɚɋɡɓɟɖɺɋəτɘɜɺτɠɜдɟɔɖτ
ɋɕɌɓɠɡτѽɋɕɌɓɠɡɜɡτɎɋɔɖτɕɋτɝɟɓдɖɕɎɖɘɣɎɋɧτɛɋτɟɋɘѾ

•τ ȥɎɜɺτɋəɋɡτɛɓτɡɟɓɌɋτдɋτɏɜτɘɜɟɖɠɡɋɡτəɖɦɋτɝɜдτʾ˃τɏɜдɖɛɖ
•τ ȤɖɎɜɡɜτɛɋτɌɣɧɋɎɋτдɜдɓɘɋτɟɋɌɜɡɖɡɓτɚɜɔɓτдɋτɖɕɛɓɠɣɎɋτ

ɝɜɎɓќɓτɜдτ˅˂τ(χѽAѾ;τɛɜɠɓɡɓτɕɋɨɡɖɡɋτɕɋτɣɨɖɡɓ
•τ ȤɜɠɓɡɓτɜɧɖəɋτɘɜɏɋτɟɋɌɜɡɓɡɓτɠɜτɚɋɡɓɟɖɺɋəɖτɨɡɜτ

ɠɜɕдɋɎɋɋɡτɠɡɟɣɏɜɡɖɛɖ
•τ ȦɟɋɨɖɛɋɡɋτɜдτɚɋɡɓɟɖɺɋəɖτɘɋɘɜτɌɜɺɋτɘɜɺɋτɠɜдɟɔɖτ

ɜəɜɎɜ,τɛɓɘɜɖτɎɖдɜɎɖτдɟɎɜ,τɚɖɛɓɟɋəɖτɖτɚɓɡɋəɖ,τɚɜɔɓτ
дɋτɌɖдɓτɨɡɓɡɛɋτɕɋτɕдɟɋɎɺɓɡɜτѽɘɜɛɡɋɘɡɜɡτɠɜτ
ɝɟɋɨɖɛɋɡɋτɖəɖτɛɓɺɕɖɛɜɡɜτɎдɖɨɣɎɋњɓτɚɜɔɓτдɋτ
ɨɟɓдɖɕɎɖɘɋτɋəɓɟɏɖɖτɖ/ɖəɖτɌɜəɓɠɡɖτɛɋτдɖɨɛɖɡɓτ
ɜɟɏɋɛɖτɕɋτɜɛɜɺτɘɜɺτɟɋɌɜɡɖτɠɜτɋəɋɡɜɡτɖəɖτəɣɵɓɡɜτɎɜτ
ɌəɖɕɖɛɋѾ;τɛɜɠɓɡɓτɚɋɠɘɋτɕɋτɝɟɋɨɖɛɋτɖτɟɋɌɜɡɓɡɓτɠɜτ
ɝɟɋɎɜɠɚɣɘɋəɘɖτдɜɘɜəɘɣτɚɜɔɓɡɓτдɋτɏɖτɝɜɎɟɕɓɡɓ

•τ ȤɓɘɜɖτɎɖдɜɎɖτɛɋτɝɟɋɨɖɛɋτɠɓτɘɋɛɦɓɟɜɏɓɛɖτѽɘɋɘɜτɛɋτ
ɝɟɖɚɓɟτɝɟɋɨɖɛɋɡɋτɜдτдɋɌτɖəɖτɌɣɘɋѾ,τɜɠɜɌɓɛɜτɕɋɓдɛɜτ
ɠɜτɋдɖɡɖɎɖτɕɋτɜдɟɔɣɎɋњɓτɛɋτдɟɎɜɡɜ;τɛɜɠɓɡɓτɚɋɠɘɋτ

ɕɋτɝɟɋɨɖɛɋτɖτɟɋɌɜɡɓɡɓτɠɜτɝɟɋɎɜɠɚɣɘɋəɘɖτ
дɜɘɜəɘɣτɚɜɔɓɡɓτдɋτɏɖτɝɜɎɟɕɓɡɓ

•τ ȨəɓдɓɡɓτɏɖτɝɟɜɦɓдɣɟɖɡɓτɛɋτɎɋɨɋɡɋτɕɓɚɺɋτɕɋτ
ɝɟɋɨɖɛɋɡɋτɘɜɺɋτɠɓτɺɋɎɣɎɋτɘɋɘɜτɟɓɕɣəɡɋɡτɜдτ
ɚɋɡɓɟɖɺɋəɖɡɓτɠɜτɘɜɖτɟɋɌɜɡɖɡɓ

•τ ȦɟɜдɜəɔɓɛɖɜɡτɘɋɌɓəτɘɜɺτɏɜτɘɜɟɖɠɡɖɡɓ,τɚɜɟɋτдɋτɌɖдɓτ
ɠɜɠɓɚɋτɜдɚɜɡɋɛτɖτɌɓɕɌɓдɓɛ,τɠɜτɘɋɝɋɦɖɡɓɡτɜдτʾ˃τȗ

•τ ȥɌɓɕɌɓдɓɡɓτɠɓτɋəɋɡɜɡτдɋτɓτɖɠɘəɣɧɓɛτɜдτɠɡɟɣɺɋτ
ɝɟɓдτдɋτɎɟɨɖɡɓτɌɖəɜτɘɋɘɎɜτɝɜдɓɠɣɎɋњɓτɖəɖτ
ɕɋɚɓɛɋτɛɋτɝɟɖɌɜɟɜɡ

ȦȧȜțτȪȦȥȩȧȜȘȗ
•τ Ȧɟɓдτдɋτɝɜɧɛɓɡɓτɠɜτɠɓɧɓњɓ,τɜɡɠɡɟɋɛɓɡɓτɏɖτɠɖɡɓτ

ɝɟɓɧɘɖτɛɋτɖτɝɜдτɚɓɠɡɜɡɜτɘɋдɓτɠɓɧɓɡɓ
•τ ȟɕɌɓɏɛɣɎɋɺɡɓτɜɨɡɓɡɣɎɋњɋτɜдτɨɡɟɋɤɜɎɖ,τɨɋɺɘɖτɖτ

дɟɣɏɖτɝɟɓдɚɓɡɖτɎɜτɚɓɠɡɜɡɜτɘɋдɓτɟɋɌɜɡɖɡɓ;τɡɟɏɛɓɡɓτɏɖτ
ɝɟɓдτдɋτɝɜɧɛɓɡɓτɠɜτɟɋɌɜɡɋ

•τ ȞɋɦɎɟɠɡɓɡɓτɏɜτɚɋɡɓɟɖɺɋəɜɡτɘɜɺτɏɜτɜɌɟɋɌɜɡɣɎɋɡɓ 
ѽɜɌɟɋɌɜɡɘɋτɘɜɺɋτɓτɕɋɦɎɟɠɡɓɛɋτɠɜτɠɡɓɏɖτɖəɖτɎɜτ
ɚɓɛɏɓɚɓτɓτɝɜɌɓɕɌɓдɛɋτɜɡɘɜəɘɣτдɋτɺɋτдɟɔɖɡɓτɠɜτɟɋɦɓѾ

șȥτȩȜȡȥȩτȤȗτȪȦȥȩȧȜȘȗȩȗ
•τ ȫɋќɋɺɡɓτɏɜτɓəɓɘɡɟɖɧɛɖɜɡτɋəɋɡτɠɋɚɜτɠɜτɖɕɜəɖɟɋɛɖτ

ɤɋќɋəɘɖ,τдɜɘɜəɘɣτɖɕɎɓдɣɎɋɡɓτɟɋɌɜɡɖ,τɘɋɺτɝɟɖɌɜɟɜɡτ
ɚɜɔɓτдɋτɠɓτɠɟɓɡɛɋɡτɠɘɟɖɓɛɖτɠɡɟɣɺɛɖτɎɜдɜɎɖτɖəɖτ
ɠɜɝɠɡɎɓɛɖɜɡτɚɟɓɔɓɛτɘɋɌɓəτѽɘɜɛɡɋɘɡτɠɜτɎɜдτɘɜɺτ
ɠɝɟɜɎɓдɣɎɋτɛɋɝɜɛτɏɖτɠɡɋɎɋτɖτɚɓɡɋəɛɖɡɓτдɓəɜɎɖτɛɋτ
ɓəɓɘɡɟɖɧɛɖɜɡτɋəɋɡτɝɜдτɛɋɝɜɛτɖτдɜɎɓдɣɎɋτдɜτ
ɓəɓɘɡɟɖɧɓɛτɣдɋɟѾ

•τ ȡɋɌɓəɜɡτɠɓɘɜɏɋɨτдɟɔɓɡɓτɏɜτɝɜдɋəɓɘɣτɜдτдɓəɜɎɖɡɓτɛɋτ
ɋəɋɡɜɡτɘɜɖτɠɓτдɎɖɔɋɡ;τɘɋɌɓəɜɡτдɟɔɓɡɓτɏɜτɛɋτɕɋдɛɋɡɋτ
ɠɡɟɋɛɋ,τɛɋτɠɡɟɋɛɋτɜдτɋəɋɡɜɡ

•τ ȗɘɜτɘɋɌɓəɜɡτɠɓτɜɨɡɓɡɖτɖəɖτɝɟɓɠɓɧɓτɕɋτɎɟɓɚɓτɛɋτ
ɟɋɌɜɡɋɡɋ,τɎɓдɛɋɨτɖɠɘəɣɧɓɡɓτɏɜτɖτɛɓτɏɜτдɜɝɖɟɋɺɡɓ

•τ ȤɖɘɜɏɋɨτɛɓτɘɜɟɖɠɡɓɡɓτɋəɋɡτɋɘɜτɘɋɌɓəɜɡτɓτɜɨɡɓɡɓɛ;τ
ɕɋɚɓɛɋɡɋτɛɋτɘɋɌɓəɜɡτɚɜɟɋτдɋτɺɋτɖɕɎɟɨɖτɠɡɟɣɧɛɜτəɖɦɓ

•τ șɜτɠəɣɧɋɺτдɋτдɜɺдɓτдɜτɓəɓɘɡɟɖɧɓɛτɖəɖτɚɓɥɋɛɖɧɘɖτ
дɤɓɘɡ,τɎɓдɛɋɨτɖɠɘəɣɧɓɡɓτɏɜτɋəɋɡɜɡτɖτɖɠɘəɣɧɓɡɓτɏɜτɜдτ
ɝɟɖɘəɣɧɜɘɜɡ

•τ țɟɔɓɡɓτɏɖτɟɋɦɓɡɓτɝɜдɋəɓɘɣτɜдτɠɓɧɖɎɜɡɜτɘɜɏɋτ
ɟɋɌɜɡɖɡɓτɠɜτɓəɓɘɡɟɖɧɓɛτɋəɋɡ

ȦȧȟȘȥȧ
•τ БKίότɚɜɔɓτдɋτɝɟɖɕɛɋɓτɏɋɟɋɛɦɖɺɋτɠɋɚɜτдɜɘɜəɘɣτɓτ

ɘɜɟɖɠɡɓɛτɜɟɖɏɖɛɋəɓɛτɝɟɖɌɜɟ
•τ ȤɓτɘɜɟɖɠɡɓɡɓτɠɓɧɖɎɜτɨɡɜτɓτɛɋɝɣɘɛɋɡɜ,τдɓɤɜɟɚɖɟɋɛɜτ

ɖəɖτɡɋɝɜ
ȡȥȧȟȨȩȜЊȜτȤȗτȥȩșȥȧȜȤȥ
•τ ȡɜɏɋτɏɜτɘɜɟɖɠɡɖɡɓτɛɋτɜɡɎɜɟɓɛɜ,τɝɜɎɟɕɓɡɓτɏɜτɋəɋɡɜɡτ

ɝɟɓɘɣτɜɠɖɏɣɟɣɎɋɧτɕɋτɠɡɟɣɺɋτѽάίѾτɕɋτɝɜɏɟɓɨɛɜτ
ɛɋɝɜɺɣɎɋњɓτɎɜτɠɡɟɣɺɋτɕɋτɝɟɓɘɖɛɣɎɋњɓτɠɜτɚɋɘɠɖɚɣɚτ
ˀʽτ8AτɖτɘɜɟɖɠɡɓɡɓτɝɟɜдɜəɔɓɛτɘɋɌɓəτɘɜɺɨɡɜτɓτ
ɛɋɚɓɛɓɡτɕɋτɣɝɜɡɟɓɌɋτɛɋτɜɡɎɜɟɓɛɜτɖτɜɝɟɓɚɓɛτɠɜτ
Ɏɜдɜɜɡɝɜɟɓɛτɝɟɖɘəɣɧɜɘ

ȦȥτȪȦȥȩȧȜȘȗ
•τ ȡɜɏɋτќɓτɺɋτɕɋɎɟɨɖɡɓτɟɋɌɜɡɋɡɋτɠɜτɋəɋɡɜɡ,τɖɠɘəɣɧɓɡɓτɏɜτ

ɚɜɡɜɟɜɡτɖτɝɟɜɎɓɟɓɡɓτдɋəɖτɠɖɡɓτɝɜдɎɖɔɛɖτдɓəɜɎɖτɠɓτ
ɕɋɠɡɋɛɋɡɖ

ȪȦȥȩȧȜȘȗ
•τ șɘəɣɧɓɛɜ/ȟɠɘəɣɧɓɛɜτ4
•τ ȘəɜɘɖɟɋњɓτɛɋτɝɟɓɘɖɛɣɎɋɧɜɡτɕɋτɝɜɠɡɜɺɋɛɋτɣɝɜɡɟɓɌτ5
•τ ȦɟɜɚɓɛɋτɛɋτɠɓɧɖɎɜɡɜτ6

!τ ɣɤɟəɓɡɓτɏɜτɠɓɧɖɎɜɡɜτдɜτɝɜəɛɋτдəɋɌɜɧɖɛɋτɠɜτ
ɕɋɝɦɖɡɓτɠɎɟɡɓɛɖτɛɋɛɋɝɟɓдτ7
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•τ țɣɝɧɓњɓτɛɋτʾ˂τ/τˀʽτ/τˁ˂τɠɡɓɝɓɛɖτ8
•τ ȣɓɠɡɓњɓτɛɋτɌɟɕɖɛɋɡɋτɛɋτɠɓɧɓњɓτɎɜτɕɋɎɖɠɛɜɠɡτɜдτ

ɚɋɡɓɟɖɺɋəɜɡτɨɡɜτɠɓτɘɜɟɖɠɡɖτ9 (4281Ѿ
!τ ɋɘɜτɋəɋɡɜɡτɛɓτɟɋɌɜɡɖτɠɜτɡɟɘɋəɦɓɡɜτψτɎɜτ

ɝɜɕɖɦɖɺɋτʾ,τɖɕɌɓɟɓɡɓτɝɜɏɜəɓɚɋτɌɟɕɖɛɋτɛɋτ
ɠɓɧɓњɓτɖτɝɜəɓɘɋτɛɋɚɋəɣɎɋɺɡɓτɺɋτɌɟɕɖɛɋɡɋτ
дɜдɓɘɋτɟɋɌɜɡɖτɋəɋɡɜɡ

•τ Ȩɚɣɘɋəɘɋτɕɋτɝɟɋɨɖɛɋτ0a
!τ ɛɓτɘɜɟɖɠɡɓɡɓτɝɟɋɎɜɠɚɣɘɋəɘɋɡɋτɘɜɏɋτɠɓɧɓɡɓτ

ɚɓɡɋə
•τ ȥɡɝɟɋɨɣɎɋɧτ0b
•τ ȧɋɌɜɡɋτɠɜτɋəɋɡɜɡ

-τ ɝɟɓдτдɋτɏɜτɎɘəɣɧɖɡɓτɚɜɡɜɟɜɡτɝɟɜɎɓɟɓɡɓτдɋəɖτ
ɝɟɓдɛɖɜɡτдɓəτɛɋτɟɋɌɜɡɛɋɡɋτɝəɜɧɋτɓτɝɜɠɡɋɎɓɛτ
ɟɋɚɛɜτɛɋτɟɋɌɜɡɛɜɡɜτɚɓɠɡɜ

-τ ɦɎɟɠɡɜτдɟɔɓɡɓτɺɋτɚɋɨɖɛɋɡɋτɠɜτдɎɓɡɓτɟɋɦɓτɕɋτдɋτ
ɖɚɋɡɓτɝɜɠɡɜɺɋɛɜτɦɓəɜɠɛɋτɘɜɛɡɟɜəɋτɎɟɕτɛɓɋ

!τ дɜдɓɘɋτɟɋɌɜɡɖɡɓ,τɠɓɘɜɏɋɨτдɟɔɓɡɓτɏɜτɋəɋɡɜɡτɕɋτ
ɚɓɠɡɜɡɜτѽɚɓɠɡɋɡɋѾτɘɜɓτѽɘɜɖѾτɠɓτɜɕɛɋɧɓɛɖτɠɜτ
ɠɖɎɋτɌɜɺɋτ!

-τ ɣɎɓɟɓɡɓτɠɓτдɓɘɋτɦɓəɋɡɋτɝɜɎɟɨɖɛɋτɛɋτɟɋɌɜɡɛɋɡɋτ
ɝəɜɧɋτəɓɔɖτɦɎɟɠɡɜτɛɋτɟɋɌɜɡɛɜɡɜτɚɓɠɡɜ

!τ ɝɟɓдτдɋτɏɜτɝɜдɖɏɛɓɡɓτɓəɓɘɡɟɖɧɛɖɜɡτɋəɋɡτɜдτ
ɚɓɠɡɜɡɜτɘɋдɓτɠɓτɟɋɌɜɡɖ,τɝɟɜɎɓɟɓɡɓτдɋəɖτɓτ
дɜɺдɓɛɜτдɜτɦɓəɜɠɓɛτɝɟɓɘɖɛτɛɋτɟɋɌɜɡɋɡɋτɛɋτ
ɠɓɧɖəɜɡɜ

-τ ɜɡɎɜɟɖɡɓτɕɋτəɋдɓњɓτωτ2τдɟɔɓɡɓτɏɖτɜɡɎɜɟɓɛɖ
•τ ȨɡɓɏɋτɕɋτɘɋɌɓəɜɡτ@

ȨȥșȜȩȟτȞȗτȦȧȟȣȜȤȗ
•τ ȡɜɟɖɠɡɓɡɓτɠɜɜдɎɓɡɛɖτɠɓɧɖəɋτ#

!τ ɋəɋɡɜɡτɏɖτɝɟɖɤɋќɋτɝɜɎɓќɓɡɜτдɜɠɡɋɝɛɖτɠɓɧɖəɋτ
ɠɜτɘɟɋɘτɜдτɡɖɝɜɡτȩτɖτɡɖɝɜɡτГτ$

•τ ȡɜɏɋτɠɓɧɓɡɓτɚɓɡɋəτɠɡɋɎɓɡɓτɠɓɧɖɎɜτɝɜдɚɋɧɘɋɛɜτɠɜτ
ɚɋɠəɜ

•τ ȞɋτɘɜɓτɌɖəɜτɝɟɓɦɖɕɛɜτɝɟɋɎɜτɠɓɧɓњɓ,τɝɜɠɡɋɎɓɡɓτɏɜτ
ɋəɋɡɜɡτɠɜτɟɋɌɜɡɛɋɡɋτɝəɜɧɋτɝɜɡɝɟɓɛɋτɛɋτɎɜдɖəɘɋτѽɛɋτ
ɝɟ.τɝɋɟɧɓτɝɟɋɎɜτдɟɎɜѾτ%

•τ ȦɟɓдτдɋτɖɠɓɧɓɡɓτɜɡɎɜɟτɛɋɝɟɋɎɓɡɓτдɣɝɘɋτ^
•τ ȨɓɧɓњɓτɌɓɕτɝɜɡɘɟɨɓɛɖτɟɋɌɜɎɖ

-τ ɝɟɓɘɟɖɺɡɓτɺɋτəɖɛɖɺɋɡɋτɛɋτɠɓɧɓњɓɡɜτɠɜτɝɜɎɓќɓɠəɜɺɛɖτ
ɖəɖτɨɖɟɜɘɖτəɓɛɡɖτɝɟɓдτдɋτɝɜɧɛɓɡɓτɠɜτɠɓɧɓњɓɡɜ

-τ əɖɦɓɡɜτɛɋτɚɋɡɓɟɖɺɋəɜɡτɓτɠɎɟɡɓɛɜτɛɋдɜəɣτɛɋτ
ɟɋɌɜɡɛɜɡɜτɚɓɠɡɜ

•τ ȣɛɜɏɣτдɟɣɏɖτɠɜɎɓɡɖτɚɜɔɓɡɓτдɋτɛɋɺдɓɡɓτɛɋτ
www.skil.com

ȥțȧȝȪșȗЊȜ/ȨȜȧșȟȨȟȧȗЊȜ
•τ ȥɎɜɺτɋəɋɡτɛɓτɓτɛɋɚɓɛɓɡτɕɋτɝɟɜɤɓɠɖɜɛɋəɛɋτɣɝɜɡɟɓɌɋ
•τ ȗəɋɡɜɡτɖτɘɋɌɓəɜɡτɠɓɘɜɏɋɨτдɋτɠɓτɜдɟɔɣɎɋɋɡτɧɖɠɡɖτ

ѽɜɠɜɌɓɛɜτɜɡɎɜɟɖɡɓτɕɋτəɋдɓњɓτωτ2Ѿ
!τ ɝɟɓдτɧɖɠɡɓњɓτɖɕɎɋдɓɡɓτɏɜτɋəɋɡɜɡτɜдτ

ɝɟɖɘəɣɧɜɘɜɡ
•τ țɜɘɜəɘɣτɋəɋɡɜɡτɖτɝɜɘɟɋɺτɎɛɖɚɋɡɓəɛɜɡɜτɟɋɌɜɡɓњɓτɖτ

ɘɜɛɡɟɜəɋτɛɓɘɜɏɋɨτɜɡɘɋɔɓ,τɝɜɝɟɋɎɘɋɡɋτɚɜɟɋτдɋτɺɋτ
ɖɕɎɟɨɖτɛɓɘɜɺτɜɎəɋɠɡɓɛτБKίότɠɓɟɎɖɠτɕɋτɓəɓɘɡɟɖɧɛɖτ
ɋəɋɡɖ
-τ ɎɜτɠəɣɧɋɺτɛɋτɝɟɖɚɓдɌɋ,τɖɠɝɟɋɡɓɡɓτɏɜτɋəɋɡɜɡτ

ɛɓɟɋɠɘəɜɝɓɛ,τɕɋɓдɛɜτɠɜτɠɚɓɡɘɜɝɜɡɎɟдɋɡɋ,τдɜτ
ɎɋɨɖɜɡτɝɟɜдɋɎɋɧτɖəɖτɛɋɺɌəɖɠɘɖɜɡτБKίότɠɓɟɎɖɠτ
ѽɋдɟɓɠɖɡɓτɠɓτɛɋɎɓдɓɛɖτɛɋτwww.skil.comѾ

ȞȗȯȩȟȩȗτȤȗτȝȟșȥȩȤȗȩȗτ
ȨȧȜțȟȤȗ
•τ ȤɓτɠɓτɜɠəɜɌɜдɣɎɋɺɡɓτɜдτɓəɓɘɡɖɧɛɖτɋəɋɡɖ,τɣɟɓдɖτ

ɖəɖτɋɚɌɋəɋɔɋτɝɟɓɘɣτɛɖɎɛɜτɤɟəɋњɓτɎɜτ
дɜɚɋɨɛɜɡɜτɵɣɌɟɓτѽɠɋɚɜτɕɋτɕɓɚɺɖɡɓτɛɋτȜȪѾ
-τ ɠɝɜɟɓдτȜɎɟɜɝɠɘɋɡɋτțɖɟɓɘɡɖɎɋτʿʽʾʿ/ʾˆ/Eψτɕɋτ

ɜɠəɜɌɜдɣɎɋњɓτɜдτɓəɓɘɡɟɖɧɛɋτɖτɓəɓɘɡɟɜɛɠɘɋτ
ɜɝɟɓɚɋτɖτɛɓɺɕɖɛɋτɖɚɝəɓɚɓɛɡɋɦɖɺɋτɎɜτɠɜɏəɋɠɛɜɠɡτ
ɠɜτɛɋɦɖɜɛɋəɛɖɡɓτɕɋɘɜɛɖ,τɓəɓɘɡɟɖɧɛɖɡɓτɋəɋɡɖτɘɜɖτ
ɏɜτдɜɠɡɖɏɛɋəɓτɘɟɋɺɜɡτɛɋτɠɎɜɺɜɡτɔɖɎɜɡɓɛτɎɓɘτɚɜɟɋτ
дɋτɌɖдɋɡτɠɜɌɟɋɛɖτɝɜɠɓɌɛɜτɖτдɋτɌɖдɋɡτɎɟɋɡɓɛɖτɎɜτ
ɠɜɜдɎɓɡɓɛτɜɌɺɓɘɡτɕɋτɟɓɦɖɘəɖɟɋњɓ

-τ ɠɖɚɌɜəɜɡτ&τќɓτɎɓτɝɜɡɠɓɡɣɎɋτɛɋτɜɎɋτɘɜɏɋτќɓτдɜɺдɓτ
Ɏɟɓɚɓτɋəɋɡɜɡτдɋτɏɜτɤɟəɖɡɓ

țȜȡȢȗȧȗȭȟɁȗτȞȗτȪȨȥȚȢȗȨȜȤȥȨȩτ
•τ ȨɜτɦɓəɜɠɛɋτɜдɏɜɎɜɟɛɜɠɡτɖɕɺɋɎɣɎɋɚɓτдɓɘɋτɝɟɜɖɕɎɜдɜɡτ

ɜɝɖɨɋɛτɘɋɺτѤȩɓɥɛɖɧɘɖτɝɜдɋɡɜɦɖѥτɓτɣɠɜɏəɋɠɓɛτɠɜτ
ɠəɓдɛɖɡɓτɠɡɋɛдɋɟдɖτɖəɖτдɜɘɣɚɓɛɡɖτɕɋτ
ɠɡɋɛдɋɟдɖɕɋɦɖɺɋ:τENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂,τENτ˃ʾʽʽʽ,τENτ˂˂ʽʾˁτɎɜτ
ɠɜɏəɋɠɛɜɠɡτɠɜτɜдɟɓдɌɖɡɓτɎɜτдɖɟɓɘɡɖɎɖɡɓτʿʽʽˁ/ʾʽ˅/
Eέ,τʿʽʽ˃/ˁʿ/Eέ,τʿʽʾʾ/˃˂/EȪ

•τ ȩɓɥɛɖɧɘɜτдɜɠɖɺɓτɎɜ:τSKIL Europe BV (PT-SEU/
ENέʾѾ,τ4825 BD Breda, NL

03.09.2014

ȘȪȮȗșȗ/șȟȘȧȗȭȟȟ
•τ ȣɓɟɓɛɜτɎɜτɠɜɏəɋɠɛɜɠɡτɠɜτENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂τɛɖɎɜɡɜτɛɋτɕɎɣɧɓɛτ

ɝɟɖɡɖɠɜɘτɓτ˅ˁτ(χѽAѾτɋτɛɖɎɜɡɜτɛɋτɕɎɣɧɛɋτɚɜќɛɜɠɡτˆ˂τ
(χѽAѾτѽɠɡɋɛдɋɟдɛɜτɜɡɠɡɋɝɣɎɋњɓ:τˀτ(χѾ,τɖτɎɖɌɟɋɦɖɺɋτ✱ 
ɚ/ɠ²τѽ3a9(-ar8τɚɓɡɜдɋ;τɛɓɠɖɏɣɟɛɜɠɡτȡτ=τʾ.˂τɚ/ɠ²Ѿ
✱τɘɜɏɋτɠɓɧɓɡɓτдɟɎɜτ˃,˄τ8/s²
✱τɘɜɏɋτɠɓɧɓɡɓτɚɓɡɋəτˁ,˅τ8/s²

•τ ȤɖɎɜɡɜτɛɋτɓɚɖɡɖɟɋњɓτɛɋτɎɖɌɟɋɦɖɖτɘɜɓτɓτɛɋɎɓдɓɛɜτ
ɛɋτɕɋдɛɖɜɡτдɓəτɛɋτɜɎɋτɣɝɋɡɠɡɎɜτɓτɖɕɚɓɟɓɛɜτɎɜτ
ɠɜɏəɋɠɛɜɠɡτɠɜτɠɡɋɛдɋɟдɖɕɖɟɋɛɖɜɡτɡɓɠɡτдɋдɓɛτɎɜτENτ
˃ʽ˄ˁ˂;τɚɜɔɓτдɋτɠɓτɘɜɟɖɠɡɖτɕɋτдɋτɠɓτɠɝɜɟɓдɖτɓдɓɛτ
ɋəɋɡτɠɜτдɟɣɏ,τɖτɘɋɘɜτɝɟɎɖɧɛɋτɜɦɓɛɘɋτɕɋτɖɕəɜɔɓɛɜɠɡɋτ
ɛɋτɎɖɌɟɋɦɖɖτɘɜɏɋτɠɓτɘɜɟɖɠɡɖτɋəɋɡɜɡτɕɋτɠɝɜɚɓɛɋɡɖɡɓτ
ɝɟɖɚɓɛɖ
-τ ɘɜɟɖɠɡɓњɓɡɜτɛɋτɋəɋɡɜɡτɕɋτɟɋɕɛɖτɝɟɖɚɓɛɖ,τɖəɖτɠɜτ

ɟɋɕəɖɧɛɖτɖəɖτɛɓɝɟɋɎɖəɛɜτɧɣɎɋɛɖτдɓəɜɎɖ,τɚɜɔɓτдɋτ
дɜɎɓдɓτдɜτɕɛɋɧɋɺɛɜτɕɏɜəɓɚɣɎɋњɓτɛɋτɛɖɎɜɡɜτɛɋτ
ɖɕəɜɔɓɛɜɠɡ

-τ ɘɜɏɋτɋəɋɡɜɡτɓτɖɠɘəɣɧɓɛτɖəɖτɘɜɏɋτɋəɋɡɜɡτɓτɎɘəɣɧɓɛτ
ɛɜτɛɓτɎɟɨɖτɛɓɘɋɘɎɋτɟɋɌɜɡɋ,τɚɜɔɓτдɋτдɜɺдɓτдɜτ
ɕɛɋɧɖɡɓəɛɜτɛɋɚɋəɣɎɋњɓτɛɋτɛɖɎɜɡɜτɋτɖɕəɜɔɓɛɜɠɡ

!τ ɕɋɨɡɖɡɓɡɓτɠɓτɜдτɓɤɓɘɡɖɡɓτɛɋτɎɖɌɟɋɦɖɖɡɓτ
ɝɟɓɘɣτɜдɟɔɣɎɋњɓτɛɋτɋəɋɡɜɡτɖτɛɓɏɜɎɖɡɓτ
дɓəɜɎɖ,τɜдɟɔɣɎɋњɓτɛɋτɡɜɝəɖɛɋɡɋτɎɜτɎɋɨɖɡɓτ
ɟɋɦɓ,τɖτɜɟɏɋɛɖɕɖɟɋњɓτɛɋτɎɋɨɋɡɋτɟɋɌɜɡɋ
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HYRJE
•τ K5oτpa54s50τοs3tοτ0τpro506tuarτpοrτ6rΕ0r509τ0τpr0r50v0τ

t05pοrt05τ(30τtοτβarav0τ9οτ(ru,τp7ast46ο,τ80ta7,τp77a6aτ
q0ra8460τ(30τ2o8ο,τ(30τοs3tοτ0τpοrs3tats380τpοrτ
pr0r50τtοτ(r05taτ(30τ80τ3ar6τ80τ6ο9(0τ80τ677apοτˁ˂°

•τ K5oτv02ο7τ9u6τοs3tοτ0τpro506tuarτpοrτpοr(or48τpro10s4o9a7
•τ ό0Δo94τ(30τrua94τ6οtοτ8a9ua7τtοτpοr(or484tτ3

TË DHËNAT TEkNIkE 1

ElEmENTET E PAJISJES 2
Aτ Ç07οs4τpοrτ9(0z50/14650
Bτ χuto94τpοrτb77o64849τ0τβ07οs4t
Cτ Аrotaτpοrτtοτrr02u77uarτs3p05tοs49οτ0τs3arrοs (4281Ѿ
Dτ Вοτβaratτ0τa5ros50s
Eτ Kapοs5aτ0τ6ab77os

SIGURIA

UDHËZImET E PËRGJITHSHmE PËR SIGURINË

 PARAlAJmËRIm! lexoni të gjitha paralajmërimet e 
sigurisë dhe të gjitha udhëzimet. Mosrespektimi i 
para7a58οr480v0τ(30τu(3οz480v0τ8u9(τtοτr0zu7to5οτ9οτ
2o(4t50τ0706tr460,τz5arrτ(30/os0τ(ο8t480τtοτrο9(a.τRuani të 
gjitha paralajmërimet dhe udhëzimet për referencë në 
të ardhmen.τВ0r84τѤpa54s50τ0706tr460ѥτ9οτpara7a58οr480τ4τ
r010ro30tτpa54s50sτ0706tr460τqοτpοr(or0tτ92aτpr4zaτѽ80τ6ab77oѾτ
os0τpa54s50sτ0706tr460τ80τbat0r4τѽpaτ6ab77oѾ.

1) SIGURIA E ZONËS SË PUNËS
aѾτmbajeni zonën e punës të pastër dhe të ndriçuar 

mirë.τИo9atτ0τβrr02u77taτos0τtοτ0rrοtaτ5a9οτ95οτ1t0sοτpοrτ
aksidente.

bѾτmos i përdorni pajisjet elektrike në situata me 
mundësi shpërthimi, si në prani të lëngjeve, gazeve 
ose pluhurave të djegshëm. Pajisjet elektrike 
s36a6to59οτs36ο9(45aτqοτ8u9(τtοτ9(0z49τp7u3uratτos0τ
avu5t.

cѾτ mbajini fëmijët dhe personat e tjerë larg gjatë 
përdorimit të veglës së punës.τВοr30q5aτ0τvο809(50sτ
8u9(τtοτs36a6to5οτ3u8b509τ0τ6o9tro774t.

2) SIGURIA ElEkTRIkE
aѾτSpinat e veglës së punës duhet të përputhen me 

prizën. mos modifikoni kurrë spinën në asnjë 
mënyrë. mos përdorni asnjë spinë përshtatëse me 
veglat e punës me tokëzim.τБp49atτ0τpa8o(4146uaraτ
(30τpr4zatτpοrs3tatοs0τ(oτtοτzvo2ο7o59οτrr0z46u9τ0τ
goditjes elektrike.

bѾτShmangni kontaktin trupor me sipërfaqe të 
tokëzuara si tuba, radiatorë, soba dhe frigoriferë. Ka 
95οτrr0z46τ8οτtοτ8a(3τtοτ2o(4t50v0τ0706tr460τ9οs0τtrup4τ
οs3tοτ4τto6οzuar.

cѾτ mos ekspozoni veglat e punës në shi ose në kushte 
me lagështi.τГ54τqοτ3Ε9τ9οτv027ο9τ0τpu9οsτ(oτtοτrr4tοτ
rrezikun e goditjes elektrike.

(Ѿτmos abuzoni me kordonin. mos e përdorni kurrë 
kordonin për transportin, tërheqjen ose heqjen e 
spinës së veglës së punës. mbajeni kordonin larg 
nga nxehtësia, vaji, anët e mprehta ose pjesët që 
lëvizin.τKor(o9οtτ0τ(ο8tuarτos0τ0τb77o6uarτrr4s49τrr0z46u9τ
e goditjes elektrike.

0Ѿτkur përdorni një vegël pune në mjedise të jashtme, 
përdorni një kordon zgjatues të përshtatshëm për 
përdorim në mjedise të jashtme.τPοr(or484τ4τ95οτ
6or(o94τtοτpοrs3tats3ο8τpοrτpοr(or480τ9οτ850(4s0τtοτ
5as3t80τzvo2ο7o9τrr0z46u9τ0τ2o(4t50sτ0706tr460.

1Ѿτ Nëse përdorimi i veglës së punës në një vend me 
lagështi është i pashmangshëm, përdorni një 
automat qarku me shkarkesë me tokëzim.τPοr(or484τ4τ
95οτauto8at4τ80τs36ar60sοτ80τto6οz48τzvo2ο7o9τrr0z46u9τ
e goditjes elektrike.

3) SIGURIA PERSONAlE
aѾτQëndroni në gatishmëri, shikoni se çfarë po bëni 

dhe përdorni gjykimin kur përdorni një vegël pune. 
mos e përdorni një vegël pune kur jeni i lodhur ose 
nën ndikimin e ilaçeve, alkoolit ose mjekimit.τN5οτ
8o809tτ3u8b50τ0τvο809(50sτ25atοτpοr(or484tτtοτv027av0τ
tοτpu9οsτ8u9(τtοτs36a6to5οτ(ο8t480τtοτrο9(aτp0rso9a70.

bѾτPërdorni pajisje personale mbrojtëse. mbani 
gjithmonë pajisje për mbrojtjen e syve. Pajisjet 
8bro5tοs0τs4τ8as6aτ6u9(οrτp7u3ur4t,τ6οpucοtτqοτ9u6τ
rrοs3qas49,τ6as6atτos0τpa54s50tτpοrτ8bro5t509τ0τv0s3οv0τ
pοrτ6us3t0tτpοr6atοs0τ(oτtοτzvo2ο7o59οτ(ο8t480tτ
personale.

cѾτ Parandaloni ndezjen e rastësishme. Sigurohuni që 
çelësi është në pozicionin fikur para se të lidhni 
burimin e energjisë dhe/ose baterinë, para se të 
merrni ose të transportoni pajisjen. Transportimi i 
v027av0τtοτpu9οsτ80τ24s3t49τ9οτβ07οsτos0τa6t4v4z484τ4τ
v027av0τtοτpu9οsτqοτ6a9οτβ07οs49τtοτ9(0zurτοs3tοτ95οτ
1t0sοτpοrτa6s4(09t0.

(ѾτHiqni çdo çelës ose çelës përshtatës para ndezjes 
së veglës së punës.τN5οτβ07οsτ4τ7ο9οτ4τ74(3urτ80τ95οτ
p50sοτrrotu77u0s0τtοτv027οsτsοτpu9οsτ8u9(τtοτs36a6to5οτ
(ο8t480τp0rso9a70.

0Ѿτmos u zgjasni. mbani një vendosje të mirë të 
këmbëve dhe një ekuilibër të mirë në çdo moment. 
K5oτ25οτbο9τtοτ8u9(urτ95οτ6o9tro77τ8οτtοτ84rοτtοτv027οsτsοτ
pu9οsτ9οτs4tuataτtοτpapr4tura.

1Ѿτ Vishuni në mënyrën e duhur. mos vishni veshje të 
gjera ose bizhuteri. mbani flokët, veshjet dhe 
dorashkat larg nga pjesët lëvizëse. Veshjet e gjera, 
b4z3ut0r4tοτos0τ17o6οtτ0τ25atοτ8u9(τtοτ6ap09τ92aτp50sοtτ
9οτ7οv4z50.

2ѾτNëse janë ofruar pajisje për lidhjen e pajisjeve të 
mbledhjes dhe nxjerrjes së pluhurave, sigurohuni 
që ato të jenë të lidhura dhe të përdoren si duhet. 
Pοr(or484τ4τ8b70(350sτsοτp7u3urav0τ8u9(τtοτzvo2ο7o5οτ
rr0z4q0tτ9οτ74(350τ80τp7u3urat.

4) PËRDORImI DHE kUJDESI PËR VEGlËN E PUNËS
aѾτmos ushtroni forcë mbi veglën e punës. Përdorni 

veglën e punës të duhur për përdorimin tuaj. Vegla e 
pu9οsτ0τ(u3urτ(oτtοτr0a74zo5οτ95οτpu9οτ8οτtοτ84rοτ(30τ
8οτtοτs42urtτ(30τ80τs3p05tοs49οτqοτa5oτοs3tοτ0τ
projektuar.

bѾτmos përdorni veglën e punës nëse çelësi nuk e ndez 
apo e fik.τÇ(oτv02ο7τpu90τqοτ9u6τ8u9(τtοτ6o9tro77o30tτ
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80τa9οτtοτβ07οs4tτοs3tοτ0τrr0z46s380τ(30τ(u30tτtοτ
riparohet.

cѾτ Shkëputni spinën nga burimi i energjisë dhe/ose 
baterinë nga vegla e punës para se të bëni rregullime 
të tjera, të ndryshoni aksesorët ose të ruani veglat e 
punës.τKοtoτ8asaτpara9(a7u0s0τtοτs42ur4sοτu749τrr0z46u9τ0τ
9(0z50sτa6s4(09ta70τtοτv027οsτsοτpu9οs.

(Ѿτmbani veglat e punës larg fëmijëve dhe mos lejoni 
personat e pamësuar me veglën e punës ose këto 
udhëzime për përdorimin e pajisjes.τД027atτ0τpu9οsτ
5a9οτtοτrr0z46s380τ9οτ(uartτ0τpοr(oru0sv0τtοτpatra59uar.

0Ѿτmirëmbani veglat e punës. kontrolloni për 
mospërshtatje ose bllokim të pjesëve lëvizëse, 
thyerje të pjesëve dhe gjendje të tjera që mund të 
ndikojnë në funksionimin e veglës së punës. Nëse 
dëmtohet, riparojeni veglën e punës para 
përdorimit.τБ3u8οτa6s4(09t0τs36a6to309τ92aτv027atτ0τ
pu9οsτ5oτtοτ84rο8ba5turaτs4τ(u30t.

1Ѿτ mbajini pajisjet prerëse të pastra dhe të mprehta. 
Pa54s50tτ0τpr0r50sτtοτ84rο8ba5turaτ(30τ80τa9οτtοτ8pr03taτ
6a9οτ8οτpa6τ8u9(οs4τpοrτt’uτb77o6uarτ(30τ5a9οτ8οτtοτ
703taτpοrτt’uτ6o9tro77uar.

2ѾτPërdorni veglat e punës, aksesorët dhe puntot, etj. 
në përputhje me këto udhëzime, duke marrë 
parasysh kushtet e punës dhe punën që do të 
kryhet.τPοr(or484τ4τv027av0τpοrτpοr(or480τtοτ9(rΕs380τ
92aτatoτtοτpοrca6tuaraτ8u9(τtοτs36a6to5οτrr0z4q0.

5) SHËRBImI
aѾτShërbimi i veglës së punës duhet të kryhet nga një 

person i kualifikuar për riparimet duke përdorur 
vetëm pjesë ndërrimi identike.τK5oτ25οτ(oτtοτs42uro5οτ
rua5t509τ0τs42ur4sοτsοτv027av0τtοτpu9οs.

UDHËZImET E SIGURISË PËR SHARRAT SEGE

TË PËRGJITHSHmE
•τ Ko9tro774τ254t38o9οτqοτvo7taz34τ4τ090r254sοτtοτ50tοτ4τ95ο5tοτs4τ

vo7taz34τqοτtr02o30tτ9οτ0t460tο9τ0τv027οsτѽv027atτ80τ
67as1464849τʿˀʽτДτos0τʿˁʽτДτ8u9(τtοτ74(309τpoτas3tuτ80τ
95οτbur48τʿʿʽτДѾ

•τ Ko9tro77o94τ1u96s4o94849τ0τpa54s50sτparaτβ(oτpοr(or484τ
(30,τ9οτrastτ(0106t4,τr4paro5094τ92aτ95οτp0rso9τ4τ
6ua74146uar;τ8osτ0τ3ap94τ6urrοτv0tοτpa54s509

•τ mos punoni me materiale që përmbajnë asbest 
ѽasb0st4τ6o9s4(0ro30tτ6a9c0ro2509Ѿ

•τ K5oτpa54s50τ9u6τ(u30tτtοτpοr(or0tτ92aτp0rso9atτ9ο9τ
8os3ο9τʾ˃τv50β

•τ N4v074τ4τz3ur8οsτ25atοτpu9οsτ8u9(τtοτ6a7o5οτ˅˂τ(χѽAѾ;τ
8ba94τ8bro5tοs0τpοrτv0s3οt

•τ ύba94τsΕz0τ8bro5tοs0τ6urτpu9o94τ80τ8at0r4a70τqοτ
6r45o59οτas367a

•τ P7u3uratτ92aτ8at0r4a70tτs4τbo5aτ80τp7u8b,τ(4saτ77o50τ
(rurοs3,τ8490ra70s3τ(30τ80ta70s3τ8u9(τtοτ509οτtοτ
(ο8s380τѽ6o9ta6t4τos0τt34t35aτ0τp7u3urav0τ8u9(τtοτ
s36a6to5οτr0a2480τa70r25460τ(30/os0τsο8u9(50τ
r0sp4rator0τpοrτpοr(oru049τos0τp0rso9atτpοrr0t3Ѿ;τmbani 
një maskë për pluhurat dhe punoni me një pajisje 
për heqjen e pluhurave kur mund të lidhet

•τ ω4saτ77o50τp7u3uras3τs6a9οτ67as4146uarτs4τ6a9c0ro25090τѽs4τ
p7u3ur4τ4τ74s4tτ(30τ4τa3utѾτv0βa9οr4s3tτ9οτ9(οrt3ur50τ80τ
7ο9(οtτs3t0sοτpοrτ6o9(4c4o94849τ0τ(rur4t;τmbani një 
maskë për pluhurat dhe punoni me një pajisje për 
heqjen e pluhurave kur mund të lidhet

•τ А0sp06to94τ6οr60satτ6o8bοtar0τ9οτ74(350τ80τp7u3uratτpοrτ
8at0r4a70tτ80τtοτc47atτ(οs34ro94τtοτpu9o94

•τ Pοr(or94τ6or(o9οτtοτpa3apurτ(30τtοτs42urtτpοrτz25at480,τ
80τ95οτ6apac4t0tτʾ˃τa8p0r

•τ Б3kοpΑtn4τ254t3monοτsp4nοnτn2aτbΑr4m4τ4τ)n)r254sοτ
para kryerjes së rregullimeve ose ndryshimeve të 
aksesorëve

PARA PËRDORImIT
•τ ή4q94τtοτ25t43aτp0920satτ8b4τs4τ(30τpos3tοτ9οτrru2ο9τ0τ

pr0r50sτparaτs0τtοτ1477o94τpr0r509
•τ Б38a9294τ(ο8t480tτqοτ8u9(τtοτs36a6to309τ92aτv4(at,τ

2oz3(οtτ(30τ070809t0tτ0τt50raτ9οτ8at0r4a749τ0τpu9οs;τ
34q94τatoτparaτs0τtοτ1477o94τpu9ο9

•τ Siguroni materialin e punësτѽ95οτ8at0r4a7τ4τs3trο92uarτ
80τ95οτpa54s50τs3trο92484τos0τ8orsοτ8ba30tτ9οτ8ο9Εrοτ
8οτtοτs42urtτs0τsaτ80τ(orοѾ

GJATË PËRDORImIT
•τ mbajeni veglën e punës nga sipërfaqet e izoluara e 

kapjes kur kryeni një veprim ku aksesori i prerjes 
mund të bjerë në kontakt me tela të fshehur ose 
kordoni e tijτѽ95οτa6s0sorτ4τpr0r50sτqοτb40τ9οτ6o9ta6tτ80τ
95οτt07τ0706tr46τ8u9(τtοτbο5οτqοτp50sοtτ80ta7460τtοτ
06spozuaraτtοτpa54s50sτtοτtra9s80to59οτ0706tr4c4t0t49τ(30τ
tοτs36a6to59οτ2o(4t509τ0706tr460τtοτpοr(oru0s4tѾ

•τ ύba5094τ254t38o9οτ6or(o949τ7ar2τ92aτp50sοtτ0τ7οv4zs380τtοτ
v027οs;τ(r05to5094τ6or(o949τ9οτa9ο9τ0τpas80,τ7ar2τ92aτv027a

•τ Nοs0τ6or(o94τ(ο8to30tτos0τpr4t0tτ25atοτpu9οs,τ8osτ0τ
pr0694τ6or(o949τporτ34q94τ8095ο30rοτsp49ο9

•τ ύosτ0τpοr(or94τ6urrοτv027ο9τ6urτ6or(o94τοs3tοτ4τ(ο8tuar;τ
zοv09(οso5094τ92aτ95οτp0rso9τ4τ6ua74146uar

•τ Nοτrastτtοτ95οτ(0106t4τ0706tr46τos0τ806a946,τ14694τ
8095ο30rοτpa54s509τ(30τ34q94τsp49ο9

•τ ύba5494τ(uartτ7ar2τ92aτt346aτ0τs3arrοsτ6urτpa54s5aτοs3tοτ9οτ
pοr(or48

AkSESORËT
•τ БKίότ8u9(τtοτ2ara9to5οτ1u96s4o94849τpaτprob7080τtοτ

v027οsτv0tο8τ6urτpοr(or09τa6s0sorοtτor42549a7ο
•τ ύosτpοr(or94τ95οτt346aτs3arr0τqοτοs3tοτ0τ6r4sur,τ0τ

(01or8uarτos0τ5oτ0τ8pr03tο
PËRDORImI NË AmBIENTE TË JASHTmE
•τ Kurτ0τpοr(or94τ9οτa8b409t0τtοτ5as3t80,τ74(3094τpa54s509τ

80τ95οτauto8atτtοτ6orr09t4tτtοτ(0106t4tτѽάίѾτ80τrrΕ8οτ
a6t4v4zu0s0τ8a6s48u84τˀʽτ8A,τ(30τpοr(or94τv0tο8τ95οτ
6or(o9τz25atu0sτtοτpro506tuarτpοrτpοr(or48τ9οτa8b409t0τ
tοτ5as3t80τ80τ95οτpr4zοτ6u9(οrτu54t

PAS PËRDORImIT
•τ Kurτtaτ7ar2o94τpa54s509,τ146094τ8otor49τ(30τs42uro3u94τqοτtοτ

254t3aτp50sοtτ7οv4zοs0τtοτ609οτ9(7uarτp7otοs4s3t

PËRDORImI
•τ N(0z50/ά4650τ4
•τ χ77o6484τ4τβ07οs4tτpοrτpοr(or48τ9οτvaz3(48τ5
•τ N(οrr484τ4τt346av0τtοτs3arrοsτ6

! futeni thikën deri në fund me dhëmbët përpara 7
•τ Б3arr484τ9οτʾ˂°/ˀʽ°/ˁ˂°τ8
•τ Аr02u77484τ4τs3p05tοs4sοτsοτs3arr484tτpοrτ8at0r4a749τ0τ

pοr(orurτ9 (4281Ѿ
! nëse pajisja nuk funksionon me rrotën C në 

pozicionin 1, zgjidhni një shpejtësi më të lartë për 
sharrën dhe uleni shpejtësinë e sharrimit kur 
pajisja të jetë në punë
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•τ В34t35aτ0τp7u3urav00a
! mos përdorni një fshesë më korrent kur prisni 

metale
•τ άrΕr5aτ0τp7u3urav0τ0b
•τ άu96s4o9484τ4τv027οs

-τ paraτs0τtaτ9(4z94τpa54s509,τs42uro3u94τqοτa9aτpοrparaτ0τ
p77a6οsτ8bοs3t0tοs0τtοτ50tοτrra1s3τ8b4τ8at0r4a749τ0τ
pu9οs

-τ 8ba5094τv027ο9τ84rοτ80τtοτ(Ε5aτ(uart,τ9οτ8ο9Εrοτqοτtοτ
6094τ6o9tro77τtοτp7otοτtοτv027οsτ9οτtοτ254t3aτ8o809t0t

! gjatë punës, mbajeni gjithmonë veglën në 
zonën(at) e dorezës me ngjyrë gri !

-τ s42uro3u94τqοτ0τ254t3οτs4pοr1aq5aτ0τp77a6οsτ
8bοs3t0tοs0τtοτqο9(ro5οτ1ortτ8b4τ8at0r4a749τ0τpu9οs

! sigurohuni që lama të ketë ndaluar plotësisht 
para se ta hiqni veglën nga materiali i punës

-τ 8ba5494τtοτβaratτ0τa5r484tτωτ2τtοτpa8bu7uara
•τ Kapοs5aτ0τ6ab77osτ@

kËSHIllË PËR PËRDORImIN
•τ Pοr(or94τt346atτ0τ(u3uraτpοrτs3arrο9τ#

! pajisja pranon thikat më të zakonshme të 
disponueshme me skaje në formë T dhe U $

•τ Kurτpr4s94τ80ta70,τ7ubr4146o5094τt346ο9τ0τs3arrοsτrr02u774s3tτ
80τva5

•τ Pοrτ95οτpr0r50τtοτ(r05tοτ80τsa6tοs4,τ7οv4z094τpa54s509τ80τ
p77a6ο9τ8bοs3t0tοs0τpοr25atοτa9οsτsοτ95οτ(rur4τtοτ(r05tοτ%

•τ Б3po94τparapra64s3tτ95οτvr48οτparaτs0τtοτ6rΕ094τtοτβaraτ^
•τ Pr0r50τpaτas367a

-τ 8bu7o5094τv45ο9τ0τpr0r50sτ80τ(4saτs3tr0saτ9254tοsτtοτ
250rοτparaτpr0r50s

-τ v09(os094τ254t38o9οτpos3tοτa9ο9τ0τ84rοτtοτ8at0r4a74tτ
tοτpu9οs

•τ Pοrτ8οτs3u8οτ6οs3477a,τv4z4to94τwww.skil.com

mIRËmBAJTJA / SHËRBImI
•τ K5oτv02ο7τ9u6τοs3tοτ0τpro506tuarτpοrτpοr(or48τpro10s4o9a7
•τ ύba5094τ254t38o9οτv027ο9τ(30τ6or(o949τtοτpastοrτ

ѽv0βa9οr4s3tτtοτβaratτ0τa5ros50sτωτ2Ѿ
! shkëputni spinën para pastrimit

•τ Nοs0τpa54s5aτ6aτ(0106tτpavarοs4s3tτ6u5(0s4tτ9οτpro(348τ
(30τproc0(uratτ0τprovav0,τr4par484τ(u30tτtοτ6rΕ30tτ92aτ95οτ
q09(οrτ0τs3οrb484tτpasτs34t50sτpοrτv027atτ0τpu9οsτtοτБKίό
-τ (οr2o94τv027ο9τtë çmontuarτsοτbas36uτ80τvοrt0t4849τ

0τb70r50sτt0τs34tοs4τos0τt0τq09(raτ8οτ0τa1οrtτ0τs3οrb484tτ
0τБKίότѽa(r0satτs4τ(30τ(4a2ra84τ4τs3οrb484tτ4τv027οsτ
5a9οτtοτparaq4turaτ9οτwww.skil.comѾ

mJEDISI
•τ mos i hidhni veglat elektrike, aksesorët dhe 

paketimin së bashku me materialet e mbeturinave 
familjareτѽv0tο8τpοrτv09(0tτ0τχE-sοѾ
- 9οτr0sp06t48τtοτω4r06t4vοsτ0vrop4a90τʿʽʾʿ/ʾˆ/Eψτpοrτ

pajisjet elektrike dhe elektronike si mbetje dhe zbatimin 
0τsa5τ9οτpοrput350τ80τ74250tτ6o8bοtar0,τpa54s50tτ0706tr460τ
qοτ6a9οτarr4turτ9οτ1u9(τtοτ50tο25atοs4sοτsοτtΕr0τ(u30tτtοτ
8b74(309τtοτ9(araτ(30τtοτ6t30309τ9οτ95οτob506tτr4c467484τ
9οτpοrput350τ80τ850(4s49.

- simboli &τ(oτt'5uτ6u5to5οτpοrτ6οtοτ25οτ6urτtοτ50tοτ90vo5aτ
pοrτt'4τ30(3ur

DEklARATA E kONFORmITETIT 
•τ N0τ(067aro58οτ80τpοr25025οs49οτto9οτtοτv0t80τs0τ6Ετ

pro(u6tτ4τpοrs36ruarτ9οτѤВοτ(3οatτt069460ѥτοs3tοτ9οτ
pοrput350τ80τsta9(ar(0tτos0τ(o6u809t0tτ0τ
sta9(ar(4z484tτs4τ8οτpos3tο:τENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂,τENτ˃ʾʽʽʽ,τENτ
˂˂ʽʾˁτ9οτpοrput350τ80τ(4spoz4tatτ0τ(4r06t4vav0τʿʽʽˁ/ʾʽ˅/
EC, 2006/42/EC, 2011/65/EU

•τ Dosja teknike në:τSKIL Europe BVτѽPВ-БEГ/ENέʾѾ,τ
ˁ˅ʿ˂τχωτχr0(a,τήo7a9(ο
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Kτ=τʾ,˂τ8/s²Ѿ
✱τ6urτpr4s94τ(ruτ˃,˄τ8/s²
✱τ6urτpr4s94τ80ta7τˁ,˅τ8/s²

•τ N4v074τ4τ080t484tτtοτv4br484tτοs3tοτ8aturτ9οτpοrput350τ80τ
95οτprovοτtοτsta9(ar(4zuarτtοτ(3ο9οτ9οτENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂;τa5oτ
8u9(τtοτpοr(or0tτpοrτtοτ6ra3asuarτ95οτv02ο7τ80τ95οτt50tοrτ
(30τs4τ95οτv70rοs48τparapra6τ4τ06spoz484tτ9(a5τv4br484tτ6urτ
pοr(or94τpa54s509τpοrτproc0s0tτ0τpοr809(ura
-τ pοr(or484τ4τpa54s50sτpοrτproc0s0τtοτ9(rΕs380,τos0τ80τ

a6s0sorοτtοτ9(rΕs3ο8τ(30τtοτ84rο8ba5turτ60q,τ8u9(τ
të rritëτ9(50s3ο8τ94v0749τ0τ06spoz484t

-τ 6o3οtτ6urτpa54s5aτοs3tοτ0τ146urτ(30τ6urτοs3tοτ0τ9(0zurτ
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ǝŵȚǍů ȴȶǋب ȧǍب ظ 
ǋیſƾŵǞبپ ǜƷپ ƿچس ǝای ǋƶچ ƾب ȧǍع بȶǍŵ ȥȚ ǐپی ȚȤ ȧǍب Ǔų  9

ǋیƀȢ ȤȚǍŻ ǜییƾپ ǁƵŴ ǝب ȚȤ یȤƾک ǝƯƭŻ țǞų ȯǍŶ ǝƪیƵƀ  9
ǋیƶک ǝƯűȚǍž www.skil.com ǝب ǍƄƪبی ȝƾکſ یȚǍب ظ 

ȝƾžǋų 9ǏيȶǍŴ / یȤȚǋƷگſ
ǁیسſ ƿŴƾƶž یȚ ǝźǍŲ ȯȤƾƫž یȚǍب ȤȚǎبȚ ǜیȚ ظ 

ƵƀیȚ ǝƪبŴ ȶ ȤȚǎیǛ بȚȤ ȰǍ میſ ǎگȤȚǋƷیǋ 5بŵ ȨǞƫƈیƾƀȤƾی ǞƷůیǝ و 2( ظ 
ǋیƪبک ȰǍب ȥȚ ȚȤ ȰǍب ǛیŴ ȴȢǍک ǎمی ȥȚ ǐپی  !

 ȵǋŵ ȵȢǍب Ȥƾبک ǁسů ȶ ǋیŽǞů یƾƀǋƶیȚǍź ȤȢ ǝی کƄبŻȚǍž ȶ ǁŻȢ ȳƾم ǛŹǍیƴŸ ȤȚǎبȚ ǍگȚ ظ 
 SKIL یŻǍی بƾƀȤȚǎبȚ ȧȶǍź ȥȚ Ǐپ ȝƾžǋų ǎکȚǍž ȤȢ ǓƲź ǋیƾب ȝȚǍیƵƯů ،ȢƾƄźȚ Ȥƾک ȥȚ

ȢǞŵ ȳƾƍȚ
 ǎکǍž ǜیǍů یکȢǎſ ƾی ȵǋƶŵȶǍź ǝب ǋیǍų ǋیŴȤ ƾب ȵȚǍƵƀ ȵǋƪſȥƾب ȝȤǞƫب ȚȤ ȤȚǎبȚ  9

 ǏیȶǍŴ ȸƾƀ ǝƪƲſȤȚȢǞم ȵȚǍƵƀ ǝب ƾƷŴȤȢȕ5 ǋیƄŴǍƱب SKIL یſƾŴȤ ȝƾžǋų
4ǁŴȚ ȢǞűǞž www.skil.com ȤȢ ȤȚǎبȚ

ǁیسȥ ǓیƇž
 ǝŽƾبȥ ƾب ȵȚǍƵƀ ǋیƾبſ ȚȤ ƾƷſȕ یǋƶب ǝƄبس ȶ ȝƾƲƇƴƯƄƴž ȶ ȳȥȚǞŽ ،یŻǍی بƾƀȤȚǎبȚ ظ 
4ƾپȶȤȚ ǝیȢƾƎȚ ǞƬŸ یƾƀȤǞƪک ȨǞƫƈž ǓƲź5 ǁųȚǋſȚ ȤȶȢ گیſƾų یȢƾŸ یƾƀ

بǝűǞů ƾ بǞƫž ǝبȶȤȚ ǝپƾیی هى/ȶȤȚ ȉȇȈȉ/ȈȐپȤȢ ƾبȳȥȚǞŽ ȵȤƾ بŻǍی ŽȚ ȶکſȶǍƄیکی   9
 ǝب ǝی کŻǍی بƾƀȤȚǎبȚ ،یȤǞƪک ǜیſȚǞŻ ƾب ǘبƾƭž ǝبǞƫž ǜیȚ یȚǍűȚ ȶ ǚƵƯƄسž

 ǎکǍž یک ǝب ȶ ȵǋŵ یȤȶȕ ǕƵű ǝſƾگȚǋű ǋیƾب ǋſȚ ȵǋیŴȤ ȢǞų ǋیƱž ǍƵŸ ȴƾیƾپ
ǋƶبƾی ȲƾƲƄſȚ ǁیسȥ ǓیƇž ƾب ȤƾگȥƾŴ ȶ ƿŴƾƶž ǁźƾیȥƾب

ǁŴȚ نųȚǋſȚ ȤȶȢ ȳƾگƶƀ ȤȢ ǝƴسئž ǜیȚ ȤȶȕȢƾی & ǁžاŸȢƾم  9

 ȢȤȚǋſƾƄŴȚ ǁيƾŸȤ Ǎی بƶبž ǝيžاŸȚ
 ȵȢȚȢ ȠǍŵ ȲǞƫƇž ǝک Ǜییƾی مž ȳاŸȚ ȢǞų یȤƾƫƇſȚ ǁیŽǞسئž ȦƾŴȚ Ǎب ƾž ظ 

 ȵǋŵ ȢȤȚǋſƾƄŴȚ ȝȚǋƶƄسž ƾی ƾƀȢȤȚǋſƾƄŴȚ ƾیج بƶź ȝƾŸاŶȚغ ǁƵسŻ ȤȢ ȵǋŵ
 ȢƾƱž ƾب ǘبƾƭž ،ىN ȌȌȇȈȋ ،ىN ȍȈȇȇȇ ،ى تN ȍȇȎȋȌȢȤȚȢ ǘبƾƭů ȶ یȤƾگȥƾŴ Ǎیȥ

ȉȇȈȈ/ȍȌ/ىU ،ȉȇȇȍ/ȋȉ/هى ،ȉȇȇȋ/Ȉȇȏ/هى ȝƾبǞƫž
پƶź ȵǋſȶǍی reda8 NLȤȢن ون NًȈ58 ȋȏȉȌى/UىV 4PT9Sن uropeى SُIL ت ظ 

03.09.2014

ȝƾŵƾƯůȤȚ/Țǋص
 ȴȚǎیž ǝک ǋŵ Ǒƈƪž ȶ ȳƾƍȚ ىN ȍȇȎȋȌ ȢȤȚǋſƾƄŴȚ ȦƾŴȚ Ǎب ƾƀ یǍگی ȵȥȚǋſȚ ظ 

 ȯȚǍƇſȚ ƾ5ب ǚی بŴȢ ȐȌ ȴȕ یůǞص ȴȚǞů ȴȚǎیž ȶ ǚی بŴȢ ȏȋ ȤȚǎبȚ ǜیȚ یůǞص Ȥƾƪź
 ȳǋŸ ،ȶȥƾ9بǁŴȢ ȵǞیŵ5 ǋŵƾی بž ✱ ȝƾŵƾƯůȤȚ ȴȚǎیž ȶ ،4ǚی بŴȢ ت ȊȢȤȚǋſƾƄŴȚ

4ǝیſƾŰ ȤȶǌƆž/ǍƄž ُ ح Ȉ8Ȍ ǁیƯƭŻ
ǝیſƾŰ ȤȶǌƆž/ǍƄž ȍ8Ȏ țǞچ ȧǍب ȝȤǞص ȤȢ ✱

ǝیſƾŰ ȤȶǌƆž/ǍƄž ȋ8ȏ ȝȚǎƴź ȧǍب ȝȤǞص ȤȢ ✱
žیȝƾŵƾƯůȤȚ ȤƾƪƄſȚ ȴȚǎ بů ȦƾŴȚ ǍسȚ ȵǋŵ ȢȤȚǋſƾƄŴȚ ǁی کN ȍȇȎȋȌ ȤȢ ǝى  ظ 

 ȤȚǎبȚ یک ǝیسƾƲž یȚǍب ȴȚǞů یž ȳƾŻȤȚ ǜیȚ ȥȚ ؛ǋیȢǍی گǍگی ȵȥȚǋſȚ ǁŴȚ ȵǋŵ یźǍƯž
 ȤȢ ȤȚǎبȚ ƾب Ȥƾک ȳƾگƶƀ ȝƾŵƾƯůȤȚ یǍگیȤȚǍŻ ȩǍƯž ȤȢ ǝیŽȶȚ بیƾیȥȤȚ ȴȚǞƶƯب ȶ یǍیگȢ ƾب

ȢǍک ȵȢƾƱƄŴȚ ȰǞź یƾƀ یǍبȤƾک
 ȝƾƲƇƴƯƄƴž ȶ ȳȥȚǞŽ ƾب ƾی ،ȝȶƾƱƄž یƾƀȢǍبȤƾی کȚǍب ȤȚǎبȚ ȥȚ ȴȢǍک ȵȢƾƱƄŴȚ  9

 ȴȚǎیž ǋſȚǞů یž ،ǋſȚ ȵǋŵ یȤȚǋƷگſ ǋب ǝی کůƾƲƇƴƯƄƴž ȶ ȳȥȚǞŽ ƾی ǝŻǍƱƄůȶƾƱƄž
ǋƀȢ ǐیȚǎźȚ یȚ ǝƮŲاž ǚبƾŻ ȤǞƭب ȚȤ یǍگیȤȚǍŻ ȩǍƯž ȤȢ

 ،ȢǞŵ می ȳƾƍȚ ȴȕ ƾی بȤƾی کŽȶ ǁŴȚ ǜŵȶȤ ƾی ǁŴȚ ȧǞžƾų ȤȚǎبȚ ǝی کƯŻȚǞž  9
ǋبƾی یž ǐƀƾی کƷűǞů ǚبƾŻ ȤǞƭی بǍگیȤȚǍŻ ȩǍƯž ȤȢ ȴȚǎیž

 ǁŴȢ نŵȚǋƷگſ ȳǍگ ،ȴȕ ȝƾƲƇƴƯƄƴž ȶ ȳȥȚǞŽ ȶ ȤȚǎبȚ ȥȚ ƿŴƾƶž یȤȚǋƷگſ ƾب  !
 ȝȚǍŰȚ ǍبȚǍب ȤȢ ȚȤ ȢǞų ǋیſȚǞů یž یȤƾی کƾƀ ȠǍŶ یƀȢ ȴƾžȥƾŴ ȶ ،ȢǞų یƾƀ

ǋیƶک ǁƮźƾƇž ȧƾƯůȤȚ
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 ،ǋیȤȚǋƷگſ ȤȶȢ ȴƾکȢǞک ȦǍƄŴȢ ȥȚ ،ȵȢƾƱƄŴȚ ȳǋŸ ȝȤǞصȤȢ ȚȤ یکیǍƄکŽȚ ȤȚǎبȚ  4Ȟ
 ȵǋſȚǞƈſ ȚȤ ƾƵƶƀȚȤ ǝچ ǍƄźȢ ǜیȚ ǝصی کƾƈŵȚ ƾی ȶ ȢȤȚȶ ƾſ ȢȚǍźȚ ǝک ǋیƀǋſ ȵȥƾűȚ

ǋſȚ، بȚ ƾیƄŴȢ ǜگȵƾ کȤƾ کȤȚǍŻ  .ǋƶƶ گźǍن ȚبŽȚ ȤȚǎکǍƄیکی ȶ ȢȤȚȶƾſ ȢȚǍźȚ ǁŴȢ ȤȢ بی 
.ǁŴȚ کƾſǍƭų ǝیǍج

Ț ȥȚبŽȚ ȤȚǎکǍƄیکی ŻȚǍž țǞųبǁ کƶیƿŷȚǞž .ǋ بŵƾیǋ کŻ ǝسƾƀ ǁƵی ǍƇƄžک   4ȟ
 ȤȚǎبȚ ȝƾƯƭŻ ǝک ǋیƶک ǁŻȢ ǜیƶچƵƀ .ǋƶکſ Ǎگی ȶ ȵȢǍک Ȥƾک țǞų ȵƾگƄŴȢ

 ȥȚ ǚبŻ ȚȤ ȵǋیȢ ƿیŴȕ ȝƾƯƭŻ .ǋƶŵƾبſ ȵǋیȢ ƿیŴȕ ƾی ȶ ǝƄکسŵ یکیǍƄکŽȚ
 ȥȚ ǚžƾک ǁبŻȚǍž ȳǋŸ ،یȤƾک ǉſȚǞŴ ȥȚ یȤƾبسی ǁƴŸ  .ǋیƶک ǍیƵƯů Ȥƾک ǝب ȬȶǍŵ

.ǋŵƾی بž یکیǍƄکŽȚ یƾƀȤȚǎبȚ
ȚبȤȚǎ بů ȚȤ ȧǍیȶ ǎ میſ ǎگȤȚǋƷیȚ  .ǋبȤȚǎ بŵǍی کŻȚǍž țǞų ǝبŽ ȥȚ ȶ ȵǋŵ ǁبƾƀ ǝی   4Ƞ

.ǋƶŵƾی بž ǁیȚǋƀ ǚبƾŻ ǍƄƷب ȶ ȵȢǍک Ǎگی Ȥƾک ǝƯƭŻȤȢ ǍƄƵک ،ǋſȤȚȢȤǞųǍب ǎیů
 ȵǍیŹ ȶ ǋſǞŵ یž ƿƫſ ȵƾگƄŴȢ یȶȤ ǝی کȤȚǎبȚ ،ȝƾƲƴƯƄž ،یکیǍƄکŽȚ یƾƀȤȚǎبȚ  4ȡ

 ȵƾگƄŴȢ ǜیȚ Ȳǋž ƾب ǝک ǋیǍگی Ȥƾک ǝی بȤǞŶ ƾƵƶƀȚȤ ȵȶǎű ǜیȚ ȝȚȤǞƄŴȢ ǘبƾƭž ȚȤ
 ȢǍبȤƾک  .ǋیƶک ǝűǞů Ȥƾک ȬǞſ ȶ یȤƾک ǓیȚǍŵ ǝب ǜیƶچƵƀ .ǋƶŵƾب ǝƄŵȚȢ ƿŴƾƶů

 ǓیȚǍŵ ǋſȚǞƄیž ،ǁŴȚ ȵǋƪſ ǝƄźǍگ ǍƮſȤȢ ȴȕ یȚǍب ǝی کȤƾک ȢȤȚǞž یȚǍی بŻǍب ȤȚǎبȚ
.ȢǞŵ ǍƆƶž ȚȤ کیƾſǍƭų

ǏیȶǍŴ  )٥
 ȥȚ ȶ ȵȢǍک ȬǞűȤ یȚ ǝźǍŲ ǜیƫƫƈƄž ǝب ǓƲź یکیǍƄکŽȚ ȤȚǎبȚ ǍیƵƯů یȚǍب  4Ț

 ȵƾگƄŴȢ یƶƵیȚ ǝک ǋŵ ǋƀȚǞų ǂŸƾب ǜیȚ  .ǋیƶک ȵȢƾƱƄŴȚ ǚصȚ کیǋی ǚئƾŴȶ
.ȢȢǍگ ǜیƵƬů ƾƵŵ

ǍبȢǞƵŸ یƾƀ ȵȤȚ یȚǍی بƶƵیȚ یƾƀȤȚǋƪƀ

žǞƵŸی
ƵƀیƵƭž ǝƪئǞŵ ǜیǋ کƾƄŽȶ ǝژ ƄŴȢ ȸȢȶȤȶگȵƾ بȚǍبƾƄŽȶ Ǎژی بǋŵƾ کȶȤ ǝی پاک  ظ 

 ǁŽȶ ȉȋȇ ƾی ȉȊȇ ƾƷſȕ ȸȢȶȤȶ ژƾƄŽȶ ǝیی کƾƀȤȚǎبȚ5 ǁŴȚ ȵǋŵ ǝƄŵǞſ ȵƾگƄŴȢ
4 ǋƶƶż Ȥƾż Ǜƀ ǁŽȶ ȉȉȇ ȰǍب ƾب ǋƶſȚǞů یž ǁŴȚ ȵǋŵ Ǒƈƪž

 ȲƾکŵȚ ȵǋƀƾƪž ȝȤǞص ȤȢ ،ȵȢǍک ȲǍƄƶک ȵȢƾƱƄŴȚ Ȥƾب Ǎƀ ȥȚ ǐپی ȚȤ ȤȚǎبȚ ȢǍکƴƵŸ ظ 
 ȥƾب ȚȤ ȤȚǎبȚ ȴƾůȢǞų ǎگǍƀ ؛ǋیǍبب Ǎƀƾž ȤƾکǍیƵƯů یک Ȣǎſ ǍیƵƯů یȚǍب ȹ ȚȤǞź ȚȤ ȵƾگƄŴȢ

ǋیƶکſ
4ǁŴȚȥ ȴƾŶǍŴ ǁبسȥȕ5 ǋیƶکſ Ȥƾک ǁبسȥȕ یȶƾŲ یȢȚǞž ƾب ظ 

ǋƶƶک Ȥƾک ȵƾگƄŴȢ ǜیȚ ƾب ǋیƾبſ ȲƾŴ Ȉȍ ȥȚ ǍƄƵک ȢȚǍźȚ ظ 
 ǍƄƪبی ǚی بŴȢ ȏȌ ȥȚ ǋſȚǞů یž Ȥƾک ǜیŲ ȤȢ ȤȚǎبȚ ǜیȚ ǓŴǞů ȵǋŵ ǋیŽǞů یȚǋص ȴȚǎیž ظ 

ǋیƶک ȵȢƾƱƄŴȚ ǔźƾƇž یƾƀ یŵǞگ ȥȚ ؛ȢǞŵ
 ȵȢƾƱƄŴȚ ǔźƾƇž یƾƀ کƶیŸ ȥȚ ǋƶƶی کž ȢƾƆیȚ ǝŵȚǍů ǝی کȢȚǞž ƾب Ȥƾک ȳƾگƶƀ ظ 

ǋیƶک
 ȢȚǞž ،țǞی چƾƀ ǝſǞی گųǍب ،țǍŴ یȶƾŲ یƾƀ گſȤ ǋƶſƾž یȢȚǞž ȥȚ ǝکی کƾų ȶ ȢǍگ ظ 
 ƾƷکƾų ȶ ȢǍگ ǜیȚ ƾب Ȧƾ5م ǋŵƾک بƾſǍƭų ǋſȚǞů یž ȢǞŵ یž ǋƶƴب ȝȚǎƴź ȶ یſǋƯž

ȶ یž ƾƷſȕ ǏƱƶů ƾی ȤȢ ǋſȚǞů کȤƾبȚ ȴȚǍبȤȚǎ یȢǎſ ȢȚǍźȚ ƾیک بǚƇž ǝ کȚȶ Ȥƾکƾƀ ǐƶی 
 ȶ ȢǍگ ȨǞƫƈž کŴƾž 4؛ یکǋƶک ȢƾƆیȚ سیƱƶů یƾƀ یȤƾƵبی ƾی/ȶ یƄیŴƾسŲ

ǋیƶک ȵȢƾƱƄŴȚ کƾų ȶ ȢǍگ ǐکž ǝƴیŴȶ یک ȥȚ ȴƾکžȚ ȝȤǞص ȤȢ ȶ ǋیſǎک بƾų
 4ȢǞŵ یž ǋƶƴب ȧȚȤ ƾی ȪǞƴب țǞچ ȥȚ ǝکی کƾų ȶ ȢǍگ ǋƶſƾž5 ƾƷکƾų ȶ ȢǍگ ȥȚ یųǍب ظ 
ƴŸی ſȢȶǎźȚ ȝȤȶƾƆž ȤȢ ȨǞƫƒȚی ƾƀی ȨǞƫƈž چƀ Țȥ ȴƾŶǍŴ ،țǞسǋƶƄ؛ یک 

 ȢǍگ ǐکž ǝƴیŴȶ یک ȥȚ ȴƾکžȚ ȝȤǞص ȤȢ ȶ ǋیſǎک بƾų ȶ ȢǍگ ȨǞƫƈž کŴƾž
ǋیƶک ȵȢƾƱƄŴȚ کƾų ȶ

ƴž ȝȚȤǍƲž ȥȚی ǍžبȪǞ بǝ گƾų ȶ ȢǍک ȢȚǞžی کž ǝی ƀȚǞųیǋ بƾƷſȕ ƾ کȤƾ کƶیǋ پیȶǍی  ظ 
ǋییƾم

 Ȉȍ یǋƶب ȵȢȤ ƾیی بƾƀ ǛیŴ ȥȚ ،ǋƶŵƾب ǜƵیȚ ȶ ȵǋŵ ȥƾب ȹاžƾک ǋیƾب ȰǍب ǓبȚȤ یƾƀ ǛیŴ ظ 
Ǎپžȕ

 ǛیŴ ǋیƾب ȹƾƵƄŲ ȝƾƲƴƯƄƵƇƴž ȶ ȳȥȚǞŽ ȴȢǍک ȩǞƯů ƾی ǛیƮƶů ǝſǞگǍƀ ȥȚ ǚبŻ ظ 
ǋیƪبک ǎیǍپ ȥȚ ȚȤ ȵƾگƄŴȢ ȰǍب

ȵȢƾƱƄŴȚ ȥȚ ǐپی
ǋیȤȚȢǍب ȚȤ ȧǍب Ǎسیž Ǎیȥ ƾا یƾب ȤȢ ȢǞűǞž ǕſȚǞž ȳƾم ȧǍع بȶǍŵ ȥȚ ǐپی ظ 

پیچ ž ،ƾƀیƾŴ ȶ ƾƀ ǊیȢ ȚǎűȚ Ǎیگž Ǎی ǋƶſȚǞů بǝƯƭŻ ǝ کȤƾی Ŵȕ ƾƵŵیƿ بǋƶſǎ؛  ظ 
ǋیȤȚȢǍب ȚȤ ƾƷſȕ Ȥƾع کȶǍŵ ȥȚ ǐپی ǜیȚǍبƾƶب

ǝƯƭŻ کȤƾی Ƈž ȚȤکǛ کƶیȚ5 ǋگǝƯƭŻ Ǎ کȤƾی ȚȤ بƾ گیƾƀ ȵǍی Ȥƾƍی یƾ گیƾƀ ȵǍی  ظ 
4ȢǞب ǋƀȚǞų ǁŴȢ ƾب ȴȕ نźǍگ ȥȚ Ǎů ǜئƵƭž Ȥƾبسی ǋیƶک ǁبƾŰ یǎیžȶȤ

ȵȢƾƱƄŴȚ ǜیŲ ȤȢ
ƶƀگȚ ȥȚ ȵȢƾƱƄŴȚ ȳƾبȢȤȚǞž ȤȢ ȤȚǎی کžȚ ǝکȝƾƲƴƯƄž ȢȤȚȢ ȴƾ بȧǍ بŴ ƾیƾƀ Ǜی  ظ 

 ǁŴȢ یƾű ȥȚ ȚȤ ȤȚǎبȚ ȹƾƵƄŲ ،ǋƶƶک Țǋپی Ȧƾم ȤȚǎبȚ ȢǞų یƾƀ ǛیŴ ƾی ȵǋŵ ȴƾƷƶپ
ƾƀی ƾŸ ȨǞƫƈžیȵǋŵ ǘ بگیǍیǋ 5مȝƾƲƴƯƄž Ȧƾ بȧǍ بŴ ƾیƾƀ Ǜی غبȤȚȢ ȰǍج žی 
ȤȢ ǋſȚǞů بƾƀ ǐƈی ǎƴźی ƄŴȢگſ ȵƾیǍű ǎیȴƾ غبȰǍج ŽǞůیǋ کǞŵ ƿűǞž ȶ ȵȢǍک بŻǍی 

4ȢǞŵ ȵǋƶƶک ȵȢƾƱƄŴȚ

 ،ǁƪپ ǁƵŴ ǝب ȚȤ ǛیŴ ؛ǋیǍبگی ȤȶȢ ȤȚǎبȚ کǍƇƄž یƾƷƪƈب ȥȚ ȚȤ ȰǍب ǛیŴ ǝƪیƵƀ ظ 
ǋیǍبگی ȤȚǎبȚ ȥȚ ȤȶȢ ȶ

 ȹ ȚȤǞź ƾžȚ ،ǋیſǎſ ǁŴȢ ǛیŴ ǝب ǎگǍƀ ،ǋŵƾب ȵǋŵ ȵǋیǍب ƾی ȵǋیȢ ƿیŴȕ ȰǍب ǛیŴ ǍگȚ ظ 
ǋیƪبک ǎیǍپ ȥȚ ȚǍſȕ

 ȢǍź یک ȥȚ ȶ ǋیƶکſ ȵȢƾƱƄŴȚ ȴȕ ȥȚ ǎگǍƀ ȵǋیȢ ƿیŴȕ ȤȚǎبȚ ȰǍب ǛیŴ ǝی کƄŻȶ ظ 
ǋƶک ȩǞŸ ƾƵŵ یȚǍب ȚǍſȕ ǋیƀȚǞƈب ǑƫƈƄž

 ȚǍſȕ ȰǍب ǛیŴ ȶ ȵȢǍک ȧǞžƾų ȚȤ ȤȚǎبȚ ȹ ȚȤǞź ،یکیſƾکž ƾی یŻǍب ȝاƾکŵȚ ȥȶǍب ȝȤǞص ȤȢ ظ 
ǋیƪبک ǎیǍپ ȥȚ

ǋیȤȚȢ ǝگſ ȤȶȢ ȵȤȚ ǝưیů ȥȚ ȚȤ ȢǞų یƾƀ ǁŴȢ ǁŴȚ Ȥƾک ȲƾŲ ȤȢ ȤȚǎبȚ ǝی کžƾگƶƀ ظ 
ȝƾƲƴƯƄž

 ȚȤ ȤȚǎبȚ ǚکƪž ȴȶǋب ȢǍکƴƵŸ ǋیƶک ȵȢƾƱƄŴȚ یƴصȚ ȝƾƲƴƯƄž ȥȚ ǝی کůȤǞص ȤȢ SKIL ظ 
ǋیƾی مž ǜیƵƬů

ǋیƶکſ ȵȢƾƱƄŴȚ ȴȕ ȥȚ ǁŴȚ ȵǋŵ ǋƶک ƾی ǝƄźƾی ǚکŵ Ǎییưů ،ȢȤȚȢ کǍů ȵȤȚ ǝưیů ǍگȚ ظ 
ȢȚȥȕ یƾƬź ȤȢ ȵȢƾƱƄŴȚ

Țگž Ǎی ƀȚǞųیȚ ȥȚ ǋبƾƬź ȤȢ ȤȚǎی ȵȢƾƱƄŴȚ ȢȚȥȕ کƶیǋ، بƾیȚ ǋبȹƾƵƄŲ ȚȤ ȤȚǎ بƾ یک  ظ 
 ȶ ȵȢǍک ǚصȶ Ǎپžȕ یƴیž Ȋȇ ǍƅکȚǋŲ ȴƾیǍű ǗƲŴ ƾي4 بI5 ƾƭų ȴƾیǍű ǜکŵȤȚǋž

9ǎیǍی پȚȤȚȢ ȶ ȵȢǞب ȢȚȥȕ یƾƬź ȨǞƫƈž ǝک ǋیƶک ȵȢƾƱƄŴȚ ییƾƀ ǓبȚȤ ǛیŴ ȥȚ ǓƲź
ǋƶŵƾی بž țȕ ȧǎیȤ ǋض ȲƾƫůȚ

ȵȢƾƱƄŴȚ ȥȚ ǋƯب
 ǋیǞŵ ǜئƵƭž ȶ ȵȢǍک ȧǞžƾų ȚǍſȕ ȤǞůǞž ȹƾƵƄŲ ،ǋŵ ȳƾم ȤȚǎب ƾب ƾƵŵ Ȥƾż ǝک ǠƄŻȶ ظ 

ǋſȚ ȵȢƾƄيسȚ ǁżǍŲ ȥȚ ȴȕ کǍƇƄž یƾƷƪƈب ȳƾم ǝک

ȵȢƾƱƄŴȚ
4 ȧǞžƾų/ǜŵȶȤ ظ 

5 ǝƄŴǞپی Ȥƾی کȚǍب ǜžƾض ظ 
6 ȵȤȚ ǝưیů ȴȢǍک ȩǞŸ ظ 

 ȤȢ ǚžƾک ȤǞƭب ǋƶŵƾب Ǟƴű ǁƵŴ ǝب ȴȕ یƾƀ ǝſȚǋſȢ ǝی کƄŽƾŲ ȤȢ ȚȤ ȵȤȚ ǝưیů  !
7 ǋیƀȢ ȤȚǍŻ ȢǞų یƾű

8 ǝűȤȢ /ȋȌǝűȤȢ /ȊȇǝűȤȢ Ȉȇ ȤȢ یȤƾک ȵȤȚ ظ 
)Ȉ8ȉ45 9 یȤƾک ǝƯƭŻ Ǐƶű ȦƾŴȚ Ǎی بȤƾک ȵȤȚ ǁŸǍŴ ǛیƮƶů ظ 

 ،ǋƶمی ک Ȥƾک ǁŴȚ Ȉ ǁیƯضȶ ȤȢ یک هſȶǍƄکŽȚ ǋیƴک ǝی کſƾžȥ ȤȚǎبȚ ǍگȚ  !
 ȤȚǎبȚ ǝی کƯŻǞž ȚȤ یȤƾک ȵȤȚ ǁŸǍŴ ȶ ȵȢǍک țƾƈƄſȚ Ǎůاƾب ȚȤ یȤƾک ȵȤȚ ǁŸǍŴ

ǋیƶک Ǜک ǁŴȚ Ȥƾک ȲƾŲ ȤȢ
a0 ȤƾبŹ ȶ ȢǍگ ǐکž ظ 

ǋیƶک ȵȢƾƱƄŴȚ یŻǍبȶȤƾű ȥȚ ǋیƾبſ ȝȚǎƴź ȴǋیǍب ȳƾگƶƀ  !
b0 ȤƾبŹ ȶ ȢǍگ ǐžȢ ظ 

ȤȚǎبȚ ƾب ȴȢǍک Ȥƾک ظ 
 ǜیǍیȥ ǝƇƱی صǞƴű یƾƷƄſȚ ǝک ǋیƶک ǚصƾŲ ȴƾƶیƵŶȚ ȤȚǎبȚ ȴȢǍک ǜŵȶȤ ȥȚ ǐپی  9

ȢǍی گیž ȤȚǍŻ یȤƾک ǝƯƭŻ یȶȤ ȯƾص ȤȚǎبȚ
 ȲǍƄƶک ȤȚǎبȚ یȶȤ ȝƾŻȶȚ ȳƾم ȤȢ ƾů ،ǋیǍبگی ǁŴȢ ȶȢ Ǎƀ ƾب ǛکƇž یƴیų ȚȤ ȤȚǎبȚ  9

ǋیŵƾب ǝƄŵȚȢ ǚžƾک
 ǋیǍگ بگیſȤ یǍƄکسƾų )یƾƀ( ȵǍگيƄŴȢ ȥȚ ȚȤ ȤȚǎبȚ ǝƪیƵƀ ǋیƾب Ȥƾک ȳƾگƶƀ  !

!

 ǝƯƭŻ یȶȤ ǛکƇž ȤȚǎبȚ ǜیǍیȥ ǝƇƱص ǚžƾک ǉƭŴ ǝک ǋیƶک ǚصƾŲ ȴƾƶیƵŶȚ  9
ȢǍی گیž ȤȚǍŻ Ȥƾک

 ǝب ǝưیů ǝک ǋیǞŵ ǜئƵƭž ،ǋیƶک Țǋű یȤƾک ǝƯƭŻ ȥȚ ȚȤ ȤȚǎبȚ ǝکƶيȚ ȥȚ ǚبŻ  !
ǋŵƾب ȵǋیŴȤ ǚžƾک ǗŻǞů

ǋیƶکſ Ȣȶǋسž ȚȤ 2 و ǝیǞƷů یƾƀȤƾیŵ  9
@ ǛیŴ ȵǍگی ظ 

Ǟůصیƾƀ ǝی کȤƾبȢǍی
# ǋیƶک ȵȢƾƱƄŴȚ ƿŴƾƶž یƾƀ ȵȤȚ ǝưیů ȥȚ ظ 

 ȰƾŴ ƾی بƾƀ ȵȤȚ ǝưیů ȶ ǚکŵ T ȰƾŴ ƾی بƾƀ ȵȤȚ ǝưیů ǍƅکȚ ƾب ǋſȚǞů یž ȤȚǎبȚ  !
$ ǋƶک Ȥƾک ȢǞűǞž ǚکŵ U

ǋیƶی کȤƾک ǜŹȶȤ ȹƾبůǍž ȚȤ ȵȤȚ ǝưیů ،ȝȚǎƴź ȧǍب ȳƾگƶƀ ظ 
 țǞچ ǝکů یک ȝȚȥȚǞž ǝب ȚȤ ȤȚǎبȚ ǜیǍیȥ ǝƇƱص ،ǘیŻȢ ȶ ȯƾی صŵǍب ȴȢȤȶȕ ǁŴǋی بȚǍب ظ 

% ǋیƶک ǁیȚǋƀ ȯƾص
^ ǋیƶک ȢƾƆیȚ ȡȚȤǞŴ یک ȚǋƄبȚ ،ǝکů یک ȴȢȤȶȕ ȴȶǍی بیȚǍب ȧǍب ȥȚ ǐپی ظ 
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ȥȚǎƄƀاȚ/ȔƾضǞƬŽȚ
 ȏȋ Ǟƀ ȜȚȢأȚ ȵǌƀ ȝǞص Ǔưض ȷǞƄسž ȴǞƳى يN ȍȇȎȋȌ Ǖž ǘźȚǞƄŽƾب ȦƾيƲŽȚ ǋƶŸ ظ 
 ،4ǚيسيبȢ ت ȊȸȤƾيƯمȚ ȯȚǍƇſاȚ5 4Ȗ5 ǚيسيبȢ ȐȌ ȝǞƫŽȚ ǀŻƾŶ ȷǞƄسžȶ 4Ȗ5 ǚيسيبȢ

ȚȶاǍŶ5 ✱ ȥȚǎƄƀيŽȚ ȥȚǎƄƀȚ ǀƲيǋ؛ ُ ŹيȈ8Ȍ ǋżƻž Ǎ ح ²5Ȟ/ȳ؛
²Ȟ/ȳ ȍ8Ȏ țƾƪųأȚ ǕƭŻ ǋƶŸ ✱

²Ȟ/ȳ ȋ8ȏ ȴȢƾƯمȚ ǕƭŻ ǋƶŸ ✱
م Żيž ȦƾسȚ ȷǞƄاȝȚȥȚǎƄƀ بȚ Ǖž ǘźȚǞƄŽƾاƄųبȚ ȤƾمƯيN ȍȇȎȋȌ Ǡź ȢǋƤȚ ȸȤƾى؛  ظ 

 ǋƶŸ ȥȚǎƄƀاŽ ȩǍƯƄƴŽ ȸǋيƷم ǛييƲƄżȶ ȷǍųȖ ȜȚȢƺب ȜȚȢȖ ǀſȤƾƲم ǝžȚǋƈƄŴȚ ǜƳم
Ț ȳȚǋƈƄŴȚأƭƄŽȚ Ǡź ȜȚȢبيȚ ȝƾƲمǞضǀƇ؛

 ȝȚȣ ȶȖ ǀƱƴƄƈž ȝƾƲƇƴž Ǖž ȶȖ ǀƱƴƄƈž ȝƾƲبيƭů Ǡź ȜȚȢأȚ ȳȚǋƈƄŴȚ ȸȢƻي ǋŻ  9
صيȢȤ ǀſƾيئȥ ǟŽȘ ǀيž ȜȢƾسȩǍƯƄŽȚ ȷǞƄ بż ȜȤǞƫبيȜǍ؛

 ǋيŻ ȴǞƳů ƾžǋƶŸ ȶȖ ȜȚȢأȚ ǚيưƪů ȯƾƲيȘ ƾƷŽاų ǛƄي ǠƄŽȚ ǀيƶžǎŽȚ ȜǍƄƱŽȚ ȴȘ  9
 ȜȤǞƫب ȩǍƯƄŽȚ ȷǞƄسž ǚيƴƲů ǟŽȘ ȸȢƻů ،ȳƾƷž ǀيȖ ȸȢƻů ا ƾƷƶƳŽ ǚيưƪƄŽȚ

żبيȜǍ؛
 ،ƾƷůƾƲƇƴžȶ ȜȚȢأȚ ǀſƾصي Ȳاų ǜž ȥȚǎƄƀاȚ ȝȚǍيŰƺů ǜž ǙسƱſ ǀيƾƵƇب ǛŻ  !

ǟƴŸ ȫƾƱƑȚȶ يǋيźȚȢ ǙئƄن ƮƶůȶيȖ ǛمǋŽ ǚƵƯŽȚ ȪƾيǙ؛

ȋȈȏȉ/ȋȈȏȈ  ǍبȢǞƵŸ ȵȤȚ
ǝžǋƲž

 ȝƾƇƱص ،ǎƴź ،یکƄŴپا ،țǞچ ȥȚ یůƾƯƭŻ ȴǋیǍب ȶ ȧǍب ȢƾƆیȚ یȚǍب ȤȚǎبȚ ǜیȚ ظ 
žȚǍŴیکی ȶ اƄŴیک ŲȚǍŶی ȶ ȵǋŵ بȚǍی ȚǍűȚی بƾƀ ȧǍی صƶƇƶž ȶ ȯƾی بȚȶȥ ƾیƾی 

ǁŴȚ ƿŴƾƶž Ǜƀ ǝűȤȢ ȋȌ ƾů Ǎی بŴȤƾź
ǁیسſ ƿŴƾƶž یȚ ǝźǍŲ ȯȤƾƫž یȚǍب ȤȚǎبȚ ǜیȚ ظ 

3 ǋیȤȚǋƷگſ ȶ ȵȢǍک ǝƯŽƾƭž ȚȤ ƾƵƶƀȚȤ ǝچǍƄźȢ ǜیȚ ȹƾƱƭŽ ظ 

ŶȚاƶź ȝƾŸی 1
2 ȤȚǎبȚ ȸȚǎűȚ

ȧǞžƾų/ǜŵȶȤ ǋیƴک  A
ȵǋƶƶک ǚƱŻ ǜžƾض  B

4ȋȉȏȈ5 یȤƾک ȵȤȚ ǁŸǍŴ ǛیƮƶů یکſȶǍƄکŽȚ ǋیƴک ه 
ǝیǞƷů یƾƀȤƾیŵ  D

ǛیŴ ȵǍگی  E

ȚیƶƵی
ǠžǞƵŸ ǠƶمȚ ȸƾƵƶƀȚȤ

 ȥȚ یŵƾſ ȝƾƀƾبƄŵȚ .ǋیſȚǞƈب ȚȤ ƾƀ ئیƾƵƶƀȚȤ ȶ یƶƵیȚ ȝȚȤǞƄŴȢ ǝƵƀ !ȤȚǋƪƀ 
 ǍیƾŴ ƾی ȶ گیƄųǞŴ ،گیƄźǍگ ȰǍب ǂŸƾب ǁŴȚ ǜی مکƶƵیȚ ȝȚȤǞƄŴȢ ǜیȚ ǁیƾŸȤ ȳǋŸ

 țǞų ȵǋƶیȕ یȚǍب ȚȤ ƾƀ ئیƾƵƶƀȚȤ ȶ یƶƵیȚ یƾƀ ȤȚǋƪƀ ǝƵƀ .ȢǞŵ ǋیǋŵ یƾƀ ǁŲȚǍű
 ȤǞƮƶž ،ȢǞƪیž ǁبƇیکیج صǍƄکŽȚ ȤȚǎبȚغ ȥȚ ƾƵƶƀȚȤ ǜیȚȤȢ ƾűǍƀ .ǋیƶی کȤȚǋƷگſ

ȚبƾƀȤȚǎی ŽȚکǍƄیکی 5بŴƾیǛ بȶ 4ȰǍ یȚ ƾبƾƀȤȚǎی ŽȚکǍƄیکی بǍŶƾی ȤȚȢ 5بŴ ȴȶǋیǛ بž 4ȰǍی 
.ǋŵƾب

Ȥƾک ǚƇž یƶƵیȚ  )Ȉ
 ƿůǍžƾſ Ȥƾک ǓیƇž .ǋیȤȚǋƷگſ یźƾک ȤǞſ ǝب ǎƷƆžȶ ȶ ƿůǍž ،ǎمی ȚȤ ȢǞų Ȥƾک ǚƇž  4Ț

.ȢǞŵ یȤƾک ǉſȚǞŴ ǂŸƾب ǋſȚǞƄیž ȤǞſ Ǜک ȶ
بȚƾبŽȚ ȤȚǎکǍƄیکی Ƈž ȤȢیƾƀ Ǔیی کȶƾŲ ȶ ǝƄŵȚȢ ȢǞűȶ ȤƾƆƱſȚ Ǎƭų ȴȕȤȢ ǝی   4ț

 ǝŻǍű یکیǍƄکŽȚ یƾƀȤȚǎبȚ  .ǋیƶکſ Ȥƾک ،ǋŵƾب ǝŻǍƄƇž یƾƀȤƾبŹ ȶ ƾƀȥƾگ ،ȝƾƯیƾž
 ȚǞƀȤȢ ȢǞűǞž یƾƀ Ȥƾƈب ȶ ȢǍن گźǍگ ǐůȕ ǂŸƾب ǋƶſȚǞů یž ǝک ǋƶƶی کž ȢƾƆیȚ ییƾƀ

.ǋſǞŵ
 .ǋیȤȚǋƷگſ ȤȶȢ ȵƾگƄŴȢ ȥȚ ȚȤ ȢȚǍźȚ ǍیƾŴ ȶ ȴƾکȢǞیکی، کǍƄکŽȚ ȤȚǎبȚ ƾب Ȥƾک ȳƾگƶƀ  4ȝ
 ȟȤƾų ƾƵŵ ǁŴȢ ȥȚ ȵƾگƄŴȢ ȲǍƄƶک ǁŴȚ ǜمک ،ȢǞŵ ȝǍپ ƾƵŵ ȦȚǞŲ ǝیکůȤǞصȤȢ

.ȢǞŵ

ȚیƶƵی ŽȚکǍƄیکی  )ȉ
 ǝſǞیچگƀ .ǋŵƾب ǝƄŵȚȢ ƿŴƾƶů ȰǍب ǎیǍپ ƾب ǋیƾیکی بǍƄکŽȚ ȤȚǎبȚ ǝųƾŵȶȢ  4Ț

ưůییǍی ƀǋſ ǝųƾŵȶȢ ȤȢیž .ǋبſ ǝųƾŵȶȢ ȲǋبƾیȵȚǍƵƀ ǋ بȚ ƾبŽȚ ȤȚǎکǍƄیکی ȚȤȚȢی 
 ȤȚǎبȚ ƾب ȵȚǍƵƀ ǋیƾبſ ǝųƾŵȶȢ Ȳǋبž .ȢǞŵ ȵȢƾƱƄŴȚ )ȵǋŵ ȝȤȚ( ǜیžȥ ǝب ȲƾƫůȚ

.ȢǞŵ ȵȢƾƱƄŴȚ 4ȵǋŵ ȝȤȚ5 ǜیžȥ ǝب ȲƾƫůȚ یȚȤȚȢ یکیǍƄکŽȚ
 ،ǝŽǞŽ ǋƶſƾž )ȵǋŵ ȝȤȚ( ǜیžȥ ǝب ȲƾƫůȚ ǛیŴ یȚȤȚȢ ȝƾƯƭŻ ƾی بſǋب Ȧƾم ȥȚ  4ț

ƾźǞŵژ، ȰƾűȚ بŻǍی ȶ یƈچȤȚȢ ȢǞų Ȳƾی کƶیȤȢ .ǋصůȤǞیکǝ بƾƵŵ ȴǋ بŴ ƾیȚȤȚȢ Ǜی 
.ǋŵ ǋƀȚǞų ǍƄƪگی بیƄźǍگ ȰǍب Ǎƭų ،ǋƶک Țǋپی Ȧƾ4 مȵǋŵ ȝȤȚ5 ǜیžȥ ǝب ȲƾƫůȚ

 Ǎƭų ،یکیǍƄکŽȚ ȤȚǎبȚ ǝب țȕ ȣǞƱſ .ǋیȤȚǋƷگſ ȤȶȢ ǁبǞŶȤ ȶ ȴȚȤƾب ȥȚ ȚȤ ȵƾگƄŴȢ  4ȝ
.ǋƀȢ یž ǐیȚǎźȚ ȚȤ یکیǍƄکŽȚ کǞŵ

 ǚƵŲ ȴǞئی چƾƀȤƾی کȚǍب ȵƾگƄŴȢ ǛیŴ ȥȚ .ǋیƶک ȵȢƾƱƄŴȚ یƄŴȤȢ ǝب ǛیŴ ȥȚ  4Ȟ
 .ǋیƶکſ ȵȢƾƱƄŴȚ ȰǍب ȥȚ ǝųƾŵȶȢ ȴȢǍک ȟȤƾų ƾی ȶ ȴȕ ȴȢǍک ȴȚǎیȶȕ ،یکیǍƄکŽȚ ȤȚǎبȚ
 ȵƾگƄŴȢ کǍƇƄž یƾƀ ǐƈب ȶ ǎیů یƾƀ ǝبŽ ،ǜŹȶȤ ،ȝȤȚǍŲ ǚبƾƲž ȤȢ ȚȤ ȵƾگƄŴȢ

 ȚȤ یکیǍƄکŽȚ کǞŵ Ǎƭų ȵȢȤǞų ȵǍگ ƾی ȶ ȵǋیȢ ƿیŴȕ یƾƀ ǚبƾک  .ǋیȤȚǋƷگſ ȤȶȢ
.ǋƶƀȢ یž ǐیȚǎźȚ

ȤȢصůȤǞیکǝ بȚ ƾبŽȚ ȤȚǎکǍƄیکی Ƈž ȤȢیǓ بȥƾ کž Ȥƾی کƶیȥȚ ƾƷƶů .ǋ کƾبȚȤ ǚ بƭی   4ȟ
 ƿŴƾƶž ǓبȚȤ یƾƀ ǚبƾک .ǋŵƾب ƿŴƾƶž ǎیſ ȥƾب ǓیƇž یȚǍب ǝک ǋیƶک ȵȢƾƱƄŴȚ

.ǋƶƶی کž Ǜک ȚȤ گیƄźǍگ ȰǍب Ǎƭų ،ȥƾب ǓیƇž یȚǍب
 ȝȤǞƫƶیȚ ȤȢ .țǞŶǍž ǜکƾžȚ ȶ ǓیƇž ȤȢ یکیǍƄکŽȚ ȤȚǎبȚ ƾب Ȥƾک ȳȶǎŽ ȝȤǞص ȤȢ  4Ƞ

 ȲƾƫůȚ ȵǋƶƶک ǕƭŻ ǋیƴک( ǜیžȥ یƄƪſ ȶ ƾƭų ȴƾیǍű یƄŷƾƱŲ ǋیƴیک ک ȥȚ ǋیƾب
 ǜیžȥ یƄƪſ ȶ ƾƭų ȴƾیǍű یƄŷƾƱŲ ǋیƴک ȥȚ ȵȢƾƱƄŴȚ  .ǋیƶک ȵȢƾƱƄŴȚ )ǜیžȥ ƾب

.ǋƶی کž ǍƄƵک ȚȤ گیƄźǍگ ȰǍب Ǎƭų
ȨƾƈŵȚ یƶƵیȚ ǁیƾŸȤ  )٣

 ǚžƾک ȧǞƀ ȶ Ǎکź ƾب ȶ ǋیƶک ǁŻȢ ȢǞų Ȥƾک ǝب ،ǋیƶک ǕƵű țǞų ȚȤ ȢǞų ȦȚǞŲ  4Ț
 ،Ȥǋƈž ȢȚǞž ǝیکůȤǞص ȤȢ ƾی ȶ گیƄسų ȝȤǞصȤȢ .ǋیƶک Ȥƾیکی کǍƄکŽȚ ȤȚǎبȚ ƾب

ŽȚکȵȢƾƱƄŴȚ ȶȤȚȢ ȶ ǚ کȚ ȵȢǍیǋ، بȚ ƾبŽȚ ȤȚǎکǍƄیکی کſ Ȥƾکƶیǋ.  یک ǝƮƑ بی 
 ȵȚǍƵƀ ǝی بǋیǋŵ یƾƀ ǁŲȚǍű ǋſȚǞƄیž .یکیǍƄکŽȚ ȤȚǎبȚ ƾب Ȥƾک ȳƾگƶƀ یƷűǞů

.ǋŵƾب ǝƄŵȚȢ
ȥȚ ȵȤȚǞƵƀ جƷیȚ ȝȚǎیƶƵی ƫƈŵی ȵȢƾƱƄŴȚ کƶیŸ ȥȚ ȵȤȚǞƵƀ .ǋیƶک ȚیƶƵی   4ț

ȵȢƾƱƄŴȚ کƶیȥȚ ȵȢƾƱƄŴȚ  .ǋ جƷیȚ ȝȚǎیƶƵی Ŵƾž ǋƶſƾžک ȚیƶƵی، کƾƀ ǐƱی ȚیƶƵی 
 Ǎƭų ،یکیǍƄکŽȚ ȤȚǎبȚ ƾب Ȥƾع کǞſ ƾب ƿŴƾƶƄž یƶƵیȚ یŵǞگ ȶ یƶƵیȚ ȵکا ،ȧǎưŽ ǋض

.ǋƀȢ یž ǚیƴƲů ȚȤ ȴǋŵ ȠȶǍƆž
 ȢȤȚȶ ȥȚ ǚبŻ .ǋƄƱیſ Ȥƾبک ǝƄŴȚǞųƾſ ȤǞƭیکی بǍƄکŽȚ ȤȚǎبȚ ǝک ǋیŵƾب ƿŷȚǞž  4ȝ

 ǚƵŲ ƾی ȶ ȴȕ نŵȚȢǍی، بǍŶƾب ǝب ȴȕ ȲƾƫůȚ ،ȰǍب ǎیǍپ ȤȢ ȵƾگƄŴȢ ǝųƾŵȶȢ ȴȢǍک
 ǝیکůȤǞص ȤȢ  .ǋŵƾب ȧǞžƾų یکیǍƄکŽȚ ȤȚǎبȚ ǝک ǋیƶک ǁŻȢ ǋیƾب ،ȵƾگƄŴȢ

 ȚȤ ȵƾگƄŴȢ ƾی ȶ ǋŵƾب ǚصȶ ȶ ǕƭŻ ǝƵکȢ یȶȤ ƾƵŵ ǁƪگſȚ ȵƾگƄŴȢ ǚƵŲ ȳƾگƶƀ
.ǋیȕ ǐی پیȤƾک ǉſȚǞŴ ǁŴȚ ǜمک ،ǋیſǎب ȰǍب ǝب ǜŵȶȤ ǁŽƾŲ ȤȢ

 ƾƀ Ȥƾچȕ ȶ ȵǋƶƶک ǛیƮƶů یƾƀ ȤȚǎبȚ ǝƵƀ ǋیƾیکی، بǍƄکŽȚ ȤȚǎبȚ ȴȢǍک ǜŵȶȤ ȥȚ ǚبŻ  4Ȟ
 ȤȚǍŻ ȵƾگƄŴȢ ȵǋƶųǍی چƾƀ ǐƈی بȶȤ ǝئی کƾƀȤƾچȕ ȶȤȚǎبȚ  .ǋیȤȚȢǍب ȵƾگƄŴȢ یȶȤ ȥȚ ȚȤ

.ǋſǞŵ ǁŲȚǍű ȢƾƆیȚ ǂŸƾب ǋƶſȚǞů یž ،ǋſȤȚȢ
 țƾƈƄſȚ ȢǞų یȚǍی بƶئƵƭž یƾű Ȥƾی کȚǍب .ǋیǞƪſ یکȢǎſ ƾƷſȕ ǝب ǋŲ ȥȚ ǐبی  4ȟ

کǔƱŲ ȵȤȚǞƵƀ ȚȤ ȢǞų ȲȢƾƯů ȶ ȵȢǍ کƶیǋ.  بȚ ǝیůǍů ǜیž ƿی ſȚǞůیȚ ǋبŽȚ ȤȚǎکǍƄیکی 
.ǋیŵƾب ǝƄŵȚȢ ȲǍƄƶک ǁƎ ǍƄƷب ȵǍƮƄƶž ǍیŹ یƾƀ ǁیƯضȶ ȤȢ ȚȤ

ŽبƿŴƾƶž Ȧƾ بپŵǞیȥȚ .ǋ پŵǞیŽ ȴǋبƾƀ Ȧƾی ȥ ǚƵŲ ȶ ȡȚǍźیȕ ǁƶاȤȚȢ ȢǞų ȝی   4Ƞ
 ȤȶȢ ȵƾگƄŴȢ ǐųǍچ ȲƾŲȤȢ یƾƀ ǐƈب ȥȚ ȚȤ ƾƀ ǐکƄŴȢ ȶ ȦƾبŽ ،ƾƀǞž .ǋیƶک

ſگȤȚǋƷیŽ  .ǋبƾƀ Ȧƾی Ǟž ،ȡȚǍźی بȥ ȶ ǋƶƴیȕ ǁƶاȝ مکŻ ȤȢ ǁŴȚ ǜسƾƀ ǁƵی 
.ǋƶƶک Ǎگی ȵƾگƄŴȢ ǐųǍچ ȲƾŲȤȢ

 ȚȤ ȵǋئȚȥ țǌű ǝƴیŴȶ ƾی ȶ ȤƾبŹ ȶ ȢǍگ ǐکž ǚئƾŴȶ ǋیſȚǞů یž ǝیکůȤǞصȤȢ  4ȡ
 ǁŴȤȢ ȶ ƿƫſ ǚئƾŴȶ ǜیȚ ǝک ǋیǞŵ ǜئƵƭž ǋیƾب ،ǋیƶک ƿƫſ ȵƾگƄŴȢ ǝب

 ǍبȚǍب ȤȢ ȚȤ ƾƵŵ ǁیſǞƫž ȤƾبŹ ȶ ȢǍگ ǐکž ǚئƾŴȶ ȥȚ ȵȢƾƱƄŴȚ .ǋſǞŵ یž ȵȢƾƱƄŴȚ
.ǋƶی کž Ǎů Ȣƾیȥ ȤƾبŹ ȶ ȢǍگ

ȴȕ ȥȚ ǁبŻȚǍž ȶ یکیǍƄکŽȚ ȤȚǎبȚ ȥȚ ǉیƇص ȵȢƾƱƄŴȚ  )4
 ȤȚǎبȚ ȥȚ ،یȤƾک Ǎƀ یȚǍب .ǋیƶی کȤȚȢ ȢǞų ȵƾگƄŴȢ یȶȤ Ȣƾیȥ Ȥƾƪź ȴȢǍک ȢȤȚȶ ȥȚ  4Ț

 ƿŴƾƶž یکیǍƄکŽȚ ȤȚǎبȚ نźǍگ Ȥƾبک  .ǋیƶک ȵȢƾƱƄŴȚ ȴȕ ƾب ƿŴƾƶž یکیǍƄکŽȚ
 ȵȢƾƱƄŴȚ ǍƄƪبی ȴƾƶیƵŶȚ ƾب ȶ ǍƄƷب ȵƾگƄŴȢ ȴȚǞů ȥȚ ǋیſȚǞƄب ǝک ȢǞŵ یž ǂŸƾب

.ǋیƶک
 ȤȚǎبȚ  .ǋیƶکſ ȵȢƾƱƄŴȚ ȵƾگƄŴȢ ȥȚ ،یŻǍب ȤȚǎبȚ ǚصȶ ȶ ǕƭŻ ǋیƴک ȤȢ ȢȚǍیȚ ȝȤǞص ȤȢ  4ț
.ǋſǞŵ ǍیƵƯů ǋیƾب ȶ ȵȢǞک بƾſǍƭų .ȢǍک ǚصȶ ȶ ǕƭŻ ȚȤ ƾƷſȕ ȴȚǞů می ǝیکی کǍƄکŽȚ

 ǝųƾŵȶȢ ،ȴȕ نŵȚǌگ Ȥƾƶک ƾی ȶ ȝƾƲƴƯƄž ǒیǞƯů ،یکیǍƄکŽȚ ȤȚǎبȚ ǛیƮƶů ȥȚ ǚبŻ  4ȝ
ȥȚ ȚȤ بȰǍ کƪیȶ ȵǋ یƾ بǍŶƾی ȟȤƾų ȚǍſȕ کƶیƾŸȤ .ǋیȚ ǁیȝƾžȚǋŻȚ ǜ پیƪگیǍی ȚیƶƵی 

.ǋƶی کž یǍگیǞƴű یکیǍƄکŽȚ ȤȚǎبȚ ǝƄŴȚǞųƾſ ȴȢƾƄźȚ ȵȚȤ ȥȚ
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ȴȣأŽ

ŻȚȶ ȝȚȤƾƮſ ǋůȤȚيǚƵƯŽȚ ǋƶŸ ǀ بȢȚǞž ȳȚǋƈƄŴƾ يƾŻȤ ƾƷƶŸ ǗƴƈƄئȜȤƾƪſ ǘ؛ ظ 
 țƾƪųأȚ عȚǞſȖ ǒƯبȶ ȨƾصȤ ǟƴŸ ȸǞƄƇي ȸǌŽȚ ȔاƭŽƾż ȢȚǞمȚ ǜž جƾƶŽȚ ȤƾبưŽȚ ظ 

 ƿسبƄů ǋŻ ȤƾبưŽȚ ȰƾƪƶƄŴȚ ȶȖ ǀسžاž5 ȚȹȤƾض ȴǞƳي ǋŻ ǀيſǋƯمȚ ȝƾſǞƳمȚȶ ȴȢƾƯمȚȶ
Ș ǠźصƾبȚ ǀمǜž ȶȖ ǚưƪ يȵȤȶƾƆ بƑȚ ȩȚǍžƺسŴƾيƱƶƄŽȚ ȥƾƷƐȚ ȩȚǍžȖ ȶȖ/ȶ ǀس4Ǡ؛ 
 ǜƳžȖ ƾمƾŶ ،ȤƾبưƴŽ ǓƱŵ ȥƾƷű ȳȚǋƈƄŴƾب ǚƵƯŽȚ Ǖž ȤƾبưƴŽ ȬƾƶŻ ȔȚǋůȤƾب ǛŻ

ǝƴصيǞů
 ȤƾبŹ ǚƅž5 ȴƾŶǍسƴŽ ǀسببž ȢȚǞž ƾƷſȖ ǟƴŸ ǗƶƫȽů ȤƾبưŽȚ ǜž ǀƶيƯž عȚǞſȖ ǀƵŰ ظ 
ŽȚ ƿƪųبƾų 4ȴȚǎŽȚȶ ȪǞƴصǀźƾƬž ȢȚǞž Ǖž ƾƷžȚǋƈƄŴȚ ǋƶŸ ǀ مƿƪƒȚ ǀƐƾƯ؛ 

 ǜƳžȖ ƾمƾŶ ،ȤƾبưƴŽ ǓƱŵ ȥƾƷű ȳȚǋƈƄŴƾب ǚƵƯŽȚ Ǖž ȤƾبưƴŽ ȬƾƶŻ ȔȚǋůȤƾب ǛŻ
ǝƴصيǞů

ǀبǞƴƭمȚ ȢȚǞمȚ ȳȚǋƈƄŴƾب ǚƵƯŽȚ ǋƶŸ ȤƾبưŽƾب ǀصƾƒȚ ǀيƶŶǞŽȚ ȝƾبƴƭƄمƾب ȳǎƄŽȚ ظ 
 ƾيſƾƭيǍب Ǡź ǍبيžȖ 4ȈȊ ǍبيžȖ Ȉȍ ǀƯŴ ǀƶžȕȶ ƾ ȹžƾم ǀżǞƳƱž ǋيǋم ȱاŴȖ ȳǋƈƄŴȚ ظ 

4ǟƵƮƯŽȚ
 ȝƾيƴƵŸ ǀيƺب ȳƾيƲŽȚ ǚبŻ ǀŻƾƭŽȚ Ȥǋƫž ǜž ǏبƾƲŽȚ ǚƫź ǟƴŸ ƾ ȹƵئȚȢ ȨǍŲȚ ظ 

ضبưů ȶȖ ǓييȖ ǍيȝƾƲƇƴž ǀ؛
ȳȚǋƈƄŴاȚ ǚبŻ

ǕƭƲŽȚ Ȥƾسž ǚƱŴȖȶ ǟƴŸȖ ǋűǞů ǠƄŽȚ ǘئȚǞƯŽȚ ǕيƵű ǀŽȚȥƼب ǛŻ ǕƭƲŽȚ Ȕǋب ǚبŻ ظ 
 Ǡź ȜȢǞűǞمȚ ȷǍųأȚ ǍصƾƶƯŽȚȶ ǍيžƾمسȚȶ ǠŹȚǍبŽȚ ǝيź ƿسبƄů ǋŻ ȸǌŽȚ ǗƴƄŽȚ ƿƶج ظ 

ǚƵƯů ǠƄŽȚ ǀƯƭƲŽȚ بǛŻ ،ƾƷ بŻ ǛƷƳƱبǚ بǚƵƯŽȚ Ȕǋ؛
 ǀžǎƴž Ǡź ȶȖ ǁبيƅů ȜǎƷűƺب ǀƄبƅž ǚƵŸ ǀƯƭƲب ȱƾسžإȚ5 ǚƵƯŽȚ ǀƯƭŻ ǁبŰ ظ 

ž ǜž ƾȹſƾžȖ ǍƅżȖسƾƷƳ بŽƾي4ǋ؛
ȳȚǋƈƄŴاȚ ȔƾƶŰȖ

 ȳƾيƲŽȚ ǋƶŸ ǙŽȣȶ ǀŽȶǎƯž ȱƾسžإ ǉƭŴȖ ǀƭŴȚǞب ǀئيƾبǍƷƳŽȚ ȜȚȢأƾب ǙسžȚ ظ 
 ǍيŹ ȱاŴȖ Ǖž ǏžاƄŽȚ ǟŽإ ƾƷŽاų ǜž ǕƭƲŽȚ ȝƾƲƇƴž ȩǍƯƄů ǋŻ ȲƾƵŸƺب

 ǚƫƄžغ ǙƴŴ Ǖž ǕƭƲŽȚ ȝƾƲƇƴž Ǐžاů5 ƾƷب ȨƾƒȚ ǙƴسŽȚ Ǖž ȶȖ ȜǍƀƾŷ
 ǋŻȶ ǀźǞƪƳمȚ ǀيſǋƯمȚ ȔȚǎűأȚ ǟŽȘ جǠبǍƷƳŽȚ ȤƾيƄŽȚ ȲǞصȶغ ǟŽȘ ȸȢƻيŴ جȔƾبǍƷƳŽƾب

4ǀئيƾبǍƷż ǀžǋƫŽ ǚưƪمȚ ȩǍƯي
 ǙƴسŽȚ ǝűȶȶ ،ȜȚȢأƾب ǀżǍƇƄمȚ ȔȚǎűأȚ ǜŸ Ț ȹǋيƯب ǙƴسŽȚ ȔƾƲب ǟƴŸ ƾ ȹƵئȚȢ ǔźƾŲ ظ 

Ț ǜŸ ȚأȜȚȢ؛ ȹǋيƯب ǗƴƈƴŽ
 ǚƫźȚȶ ǙƴسŽȚ ǏƵƴů ا ،ǚƵƯŽȚ ȔƾƶŰȖ ǕƭƲŽ ȶȖ ǗƴƄƴŽ ǙƴسŽȚ ȩǍƯů ǀŽƾŲ Ǡź ظ 

ȚȹȤǞź ǏبƾƲŽȚ
 ǋŲȖ ǚبŻ ǜž ǝŽȚǋبƄŴƾب ǛŻ ǚب ،ǙƴسŽȚ Ǘƴů ǀŽƾŲ Ǡź ȜȚȢأȚ ȳȚǋƈƄŴȚ ƾȹئيƾƷſ ǍƮƇي ظ 

ȚأȚ ȢȚǍźمƴƀƻن
 ǚƫźȚȶ ȚȹȤǞź ȜȚȢأȚ ǚيưƪů ǗŻȶȖ ،ǠƳيſƾƳيž ȶȖ ǠئƾبǍƷż ǚƴų ȞȶǋŲ ǀŽƾŲ Ǡź ظ 

ƾƲŽȚبǏ؛
ȚبǋƯ يǋيȚ ǚƫſ ǜŸ ǙمȚ ȳȚǋƈƄŴȚ ȔƾƶŰȖ ȤƾƪƶأȜȚȢ؛ ظ 

ȝƾƲƇƴمȚ
ưƪƄŽȚ SKIL ǜƵƬůيŽȚ ǚسƴيŽ ǛأȚ ȳȚǋƈƄŴȚ ǋƶŸ ǓƲź ȜȚȢمȚ ȝƾƲƇƴأصƴيǀ؛ ظ 

ا ůسȤƾƪƶž ǚƫſ ȳǋƈƄ يŹ ȶȖ ȟǞّƯž ȶȖ ȰǞƲŵ ǟƴŸ ȸǞƄƇيȢƾŲ Ǎ؛ ظ 
ǀŲǞƄƱž ǘŶƾƶž Ǡź ȳȚǋƈƄŴاȚ

 ȜǍئȚȢ Ȥƾيů ǕŶƾŻ ǍبŸ ȜȚȢأȚ ǚصيǞƄب ǛŻ ،ǀŲǞƄƱž ǘŶƾƶž Ǡź ȜȚȢأȚ ȳȚǋƈƄŴȚ ǋƶŸ ظ 
I5 ǍƫƲŽȚي4 بů ȳȚǋƈƄŴƾيȤƾ بȚ ȔǋإžȖ Ǡƴƴž Ȋȇ ȵȤȚǋƲž ȲƾƯŵبيǍ بȶ ،ǟƫŻȖ ǋƇا 

 ȢȶǎمȚȶ ǀŲǞƄƱمȚ ǘŶƾƶمȚ Ǡź ȳȚǋƈƄŴاŽ ǑƫƥȚ ǋيǋƵƄŽȚ ǙƴŴ اȘ ȳǋƈƄسů
مƲبȶ ǏصȧǍƴŽ ȳȶƾƲž ǚ؛

ȳȚǋƈƄŴاȚ ǋƯب
 ȔȚǎűأȚ ǕيƵű ǗŻǞů ǜž ǋżƺůȶ ȱǍƤȚ ǚيưƪů ǗŻȶȖ ،ƾȹبſƾű ȜȚȢأȚ ǕƬů ƾžǋƶŸ ظ 

ȳƾů ǚƳƪب ǀżǍƇƄمȚ

ȳȚǋƈƄŴاȚ
4 ǚيưƪƄŽȚ ȯƾƲيȘ/ǚيưƪƄŽȚ ظ 

5 ǚصȚǞƄمȚ ȳȚǋƈƄŴاŽ ȠƾƄƱمȚ نžƺů ظ 
6 ȤƾƪƶمȚ ȲƾƫſȖ Ǎييưů ظ 

 ȳƾžأŽ ǀƷűّǞž ȴǞƶسŽȚ ȴǞƳů ǂيƇب ǚžƾƳŽȚ ǘƵƯŽƾب ǚƫƶŽȚ ȲƾųȢƼب ǛŻ  !
7؛

8 ǀűȤȢ ȈȌ/Ȋȇ/ȋȌ ǀيȶȚǎب ǍƪƶŽȚ ظ 
)Ȉ8ȉ45 9 ǀžǋƈƄمسȚ ȴȢƾƯمȚ Ǖž ǍƪƶŽȚ ǀŸǍŴ Ǔضب ظ 

 Ǎƪſ ǀŸǍŴ ǍƄųȚ ،Ȉ ǕضǞŽȚ Ǡź ه ǀƴƆƯŽȚ ȢǞűȶ Ǖž ȤƾƪƶمȚ ǚƵƯي ǛŽ Țȣإ  !
ưƪů ȔƾƶŰȖ ǍƪƶŽȚ ǀŸǍŴ ǒƱųȚȶ ǟƴŸȖيȚ ǚأȜȚȢ؛

a0 ȤƾبưŽȚ ǓƱŵ ظ 
ا ůسȚ ȳǋƈƄمƶƳسǍƷƳŽȚ ǀبƾئيȚ ǕƭŻ ǋƶŸ ǀمȴȢƾƯ؛  !

b0 ȤƾبưŽȚ ǒƱſ ظ 
ȜȚȢأȚ ǚيưƪů ظ 

 ǞƇſ ǟƴŸ ǋƶƄيس ǀƫƶƵƴŽ ǠžƾžأȚ ȯǍƭŽȚ ȴȖ ǜž ǋżƺů ،ȤƾƪƶمȚ ǚيưƪů ǚبŻ  9
žسǚƵƯŽȚ ǀƯƭŻ ǟƴŸ ǞƄ؛

 ƾ ȹžƾم ȜȚȢأȚ Ǡź ǛƳƇƄŽȚ ǜž ǜƳƵƄů ǂƇب ،Ǚيǋي ƾƄƴƳب ȜȚȢأƾب ȱƾسžإȚ ǛƳŲȖ  9
ǁŻǞŽȚ ȲȚǞŶ؛

 ȴǞƴŽȚ ǀيȢƾžȤ ǒبƲمȚ )ǘŶƾƶž( ǀƲƭƶž ǜž ƾ ȹƵئȚȢ ȜȚȢأȚ ǙسžȚ ،ǚƵƯŽȚ ȔƾƶŰȖ  !
!؛

Ț ǉƭŴ ȢƾƶƄŴȚ ǜž ǋżƺůمǀƫƶ بǚƵƯŽȚ ǀƯƭŻ ǟƴŸ ǚžƾƳŽƾ بȳƾƳŲƼ؛  9
ǚƵƯŽȚ ǀƯƭŻ ǜŸ ȜȚȢأȚ ǕźȤ ǚبŻ ،ƾ ȹžƾم ȜǍƱƪŽȚ ǀżǍŲ ǗŻǞů ǜž ǋżƺů  !

ǞƷƄŽȚ ȝƾƇƄź ȴǞƳů ȴȖ ǟƴŸ ȨǍŲȚيǀ و Ź 2يȜƾƭưž Ǎ؛  9
@ ǚبƾƳŽȚ Ǚبƪž ظ 

ȳȚǋƈƄŴاȚ ȝƾصيǞů
Ț ȲƾƫſȖ ȳǋƈƄŴȚمȚ ȤƾƪƶمائǀƵ #؛ ظ 

 ǍƅżأȚ ǀŲƾƄمȚ U ȯǍŲȶ T ȯǍŲ ǚƳŵ ǟƴŸ ǠƄŽȚ ȰƾسŽȚ ȴǞƶŴ ȜȚȢأȚ ǚبƲů  !
ƾ $؛ ȹŸǞيŵ

Ț ǕƭŻ ǋƶŸمǛŻ ،ȴȢƾƯ بŽǎƄيȚ ǚƫſ ǘمȤƾƪƶ بȳƾƮƄſƾ بǎŽƾيǁ؛ ظ 
 ǀźƾŲ ȢȚǋƄžȚ ǟƴŸ ǀƫƶمȚ Ǖž ȤƾƪƶمȚ ǝűّȶ ،ǘيŻȢ ǛيƲƄسž ǕƭŻ ǟƴŸ ȲǞƫƇƴŽ ظ 

ž ƿƪų ǀƯƭŻسƲƄيǀƵ %؛
ǛŻ بƬƎ ƿƲŰ ǚƵƯيŻ ǀƇƄƱŽ ȸǍبƲŽȚ ǚيȳƾ بȝƾŸǞƭŻ ǚƵƯ ^؛ ظ 

ǠƮƪů ȴȶǋب ǕƭŻ ظ 
 ǀيƴƵƯب ȳƾيƲŽȚ ǚبŻ ǒيǍŸ ǓيǍŵ ǜž ȝƾƲبŶ ȜǋƯب ǕƭƲŽȚ Ǔų ǀيƭưƄب ǛŻ  9

ǕƭƲŽȚ؛
ƾ بűǞƄيƐȚ ƿſƾƐȚ ǝيǚƱŴȖ ǟŽȘ ǚƵƯŽȚ ǀƯƭŻ ǜž ǋ؛ ȹƵئȚȢ ǛŻ  9

www.skil.com ƾƶƯŻǞž Ȥȥ ǉئƾƫƶŽȚ ǜž ǋيǎم ظ 

ǀžǋƒȚ / ǀſƾيƫŽȚ
ǛŽ يƵƫů ǛƄيȚ ȵǌƀ ǛأŽ ȜȚȢاȚ ȳȚǋƈƄŴاǠźȚǍƄŲ؛ ظ 

ǞƷƄŽȚ ȝƾƇƄź ƾيǀ و 42؛ ȹȼصǞƫųȶ5 ǙƴسŽȚȶ ȜȚȢأȚ ǀźƾƮſ ǟƴŸ ƾ ȹƵئȚȢ ȨǍŲȚ ظ 
ǗيƮƶƄŽȚ ǚبŻ ǏبƾƲŽȚ ǚƫźȚ  !

 ،ȤƾبƄųاȚȶ ǕيƶƫƄŽȚ ȝȚȔȚǍűȘ Ǡź ǋيǋƪŽȚ ȤǌƑȚ ǜž ǛŹǍŽȚ ǟƴŸ ȜȚȢأȚ ǚيưƪů ȤǌƯů ȚȣȘ ظ 
 ǕبƾƄŽȚ ǀŻƾƭŽȚ ȝȚȶȢأ ǕبيŽȚ ǋƯب ƾž ǀžǋų ǎżǍž ǀƭŴȚǞب ȝƾŲإصاƾب ȳƾيƲŽȚ ƿƆيź

SKIL ǀżǍƪŽ؛
 țǍŻȖ ȶȖ ǕئƾبŽȚ ǟŽȘ ȔȚǍƪŽȚ ȝƾبŰȘ ǟŽȘ ǀźƾإضƾب ƾƷƳيƳƱů ȴȶȢ ȜȚȢأȚ ȲƾŴȤƼب ǛŻ  9

 ǟƴŸ ȴƾŲƾƄž ǀžǋƒȚ Ǔƭƈž ǟŽȘ ǀźƾإضƾب ǜيȶƾƶƯŽȚSُIL 4 ǀžǋų ǀƭƇž
www.skil.com5

ǀƭيƤȚ ǀبيئŽȚ
 ǀيŽǎƶمȚ ȝƾيƾƱƶŽȚ Ǖž ǗيƴưƄŽȚ ȢȚǞžȶ ȝƾƲƇƴمȚȶ ǀبيǍƷƳŽȚ ȝȚȶȢأȚ ǜž ǑƴƈƄů ا ظ 

Ț ȲȶǋŽ5اȚ ȢƾƎأȶȤȶب4ǓƲź Ǡ؛
 ǀبيǍƷƳŽȚ ȝȚǋƯمȚ ȝƾيƾƱſ ȲǞŲ ȉȇȈȉ/ȈȐ/هى ǠبȶȤȶأȚ ǝيűǞƄƴŽ ƾ ȹƲźȶ  9

 ȝȚȶȢأȚ ǕيƵج ƿƆي ،ǠƴƤȚ ȴǞſƾƲŽȚ Ǖž ǘźȚǞƄŽƾب ǝƲبيƭůȶ ǀيſȶǍƄƳŽإȚȶ
 ȜȢƾŸȘ ȝƹƪƶž ǋŲȖ ǟŽȘ ƾƷŽƾŴȤȘȶ ǚƫƱƶž ǚƳƪب ǀيŲاƫŽȚ ǀيƷƄƶž ǀبيǍƷƳŽȚ

ƶƫƄŽȚيȚ ǕمŽȚ Ǖž ǀƲźȚǞƄبيئǀ؛
ŴيǎžǍŽȚ ȱǍżǌ & بȖ ǜž ǑƴƈƄŽȚ ǟŽȘ ǀűƾƑȚ ǋƶŸ ȚǌƷيȜȚȢȖ ǀ؛  9

 ǘźȚǞů ȴاŸȘ
 ǘźȚǞƄج يǀيƶƱŽȚ ȝƾſƾبيŽȚغ Ǡź ǉضǞمȚ ǃƄƶمȚ ȴȖ ǀصƾƒȚ ƾƶƄيŽǞسئž ǟƴŸ ǍƲſ ǜƇſ ظ 

Ț ǕžمƾƯييȚ ȶȖ ǍمسȚ ȝȚǋƶƄمƯيȤƾيŽƾƄŽȚ ǀيN ȍȇȎȋȌǀى ت N ȍȈȇȇȇȶى N ȌȌȇȈȋȶى 
ȉȇȈȈ/ȍȌ/ىUȶ ȉȇȇȍ/ȋȉ/هىȶ ȉȇȇȋ/Ȉȇȏ/هى ȝƾƷيűǞƄŽȚ ȪȶǍŵ Ǖž ǘźȚǞƄŽƾب

Țمreda8 NLǟƴŸ ǠƶƱŽȚ Ǘƴن ون NًȈ58 ȋȏȉȌى/UىV 4PT9Sن uropeى SُIL ت ظ 
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ȋȈȏȉ/ȋȈȏȈ  ȟȣƾƵƶŽȚ ǕƭŻ Ȥƾƪƶž
ǀžǋƲž

 ǀƴƫƱƶž عǞƭŻ ȶȖ ǉئȚǍŵ ǚƳŵ ǟƴŸ Ȝǌźƾſ عǞƭŻ ǚƵƯŽ ȤƾƪƶمȚ Țǌƀ ǛيƵƫů م ظ 
 ǚƵƯŽ ƾ ȹƵائž ǋƯي ƾƵż ،،ȪƾƭمȚȶ ǀيźǎƒȚ ȰƾبŶأȚȶ ȴȢƾƯمȚȶ ǙيƄŴباŽȚȶ țƾƪųأƾب

ž ȝƾŸǞƭŻسƲƄيƶƇƶžȶ ǀƵيǀ بȶȚǎيƴƫƱž ƾيǀűȤȢ ȋȌ ƾƀȤǋŻ ǀ؛
ǛŽ يƵƫů ǛƄيȚ ȵǌƀ ǛأŽ ȜȚȢاȚ ȳȚǋƈƄŴاǠźȚǍƄŲ؛ ظ 

3 ǝب ǔƱƄŲȚȶ Țǌƀ ȝƾƵيƴƯƄŽȚ ǚيŽȢ ȖǍŻȚ ظ 

1 ǀيƶƱŽȚ ȝƾſƾبيŽȚ
2 ȜȚȢأȚ ȝƾſǞƳž

ȯƾƲإيȚ/ǚيưƪƄƴŽ ȠƾƄƱž  A
ȠƾƄƱمȚ ǚƱƲŽ Ȥȥ  B

4ȋȉȏȈ5 ؛ǍƪƶŽȚ ǀŸǍŴ ǓبƬŽ ǀƴƆŸ ه 
ǀيǞƷƄŽȚ ȝƾƇƄź  D
ǚبƾƳŽȚ Ǚبƪž  E

ȴƾžȖ
ǀžƾƯŽȚ ǀžساŽȚ ȝƾƵيƴƯů

 ǋƶŸ ȔƾƭųأȚ țƾƳůȤȚ ȴȘ .ȝƾƵيƴƯƄŽȚȶ ǀيǍيǌƇƄŽȚ ȝƾƮŲماȚ ǕيƵű ȖǍŻȚ !Ǎيǌح 
 ǟŽȘ ،ǀئيƾبǍƷƳŽȚ ȝƾžǋƫŽȚ ǟŽȘ ȸȢƻي ǋŻ ȝƾƵيƴƯƄŽȚȶ ǀيǍيǌƇƄŽȚ ȝƾƮŲماȚ ǘبيƭů

 ǀيǍيǌƇƄŽȚ ȝƾƮŲماȚ ǕيƵƆب ǔƱƄŲȚ .ȜǍيƭų ȠȶǍƆب ǀبƾإصȚ ȶȖ /ȶ ǘئȚǍƑȚ țǞƪſ
 ǟź ȳǋƈƄمسȚ جǀئيƾبǍƷƳŽȚ ȜǋƯŽȚغ ǉƴƭƫم ǋƫƲي .ǚبƲƄسƵƴŽ ȝƾƵيƴƯƄŽȚȶ

 ǀƭŴȚǞ5ب ǀئيƾبǍƷƳŽȚ ǀƳبƪŽƾب ǀŽǞصǞمȚ ǀئيƾبǍƷƳŽȚ ȢǋƯŽȚ ،ǀيǍيǌƇƄŽȚ ȝƾƮŲماȚ
 ǀƳبƪŽȚ ǚبƾż ȴȶȢ5 ǀيȤƾƭبب ȜȢȶǎمȚ ǀئيƾبǍƷƳŽȚ ȢǋƯŽȚ ƾƬيȖȶ 4ǀئيƾبǍƷƳŽȚ ǀƳبƪŽȚ ǚبƾż

5.ǀئيƾبǍƷƳŽȚ

ǚưƪŽȚ ȴƾƳم ȴƾžأȚ  )Ȉ
 ǚưƪŽȚ ȴƾƳž ǟź ǀضǞƱŽȚ .Ǚƴưŵ ȴƾƳž ȜȔƾإض ǜسŲȶ ǀźƾƮſ ǟƴŸ ǔźƾŲ  4Ț

.ȞȢȚǞƑȚ ȞȶǋŲ ǟŽȘ ȷȢƻů ǋŻ ȜȔƾƬž ǍيưŽȚ ǚƵƯŽȚ ȝاƾƆžȶ
 ǍźǞƄů ȸǌŽȚȶ ȤƾƆƱſإȚ Ǎƭƒ ȩǍƯž ǓيƇž ǟź ǀئيƾبǍƷƳŽȚ ȜǋƯŽƾب ǚưƄƪů ا  4ț

 ǚƳƪů ǀئيƾبǍƷƳŽȚ ȢǋƯŽȚ .ȲƾƯƄŵإŽ ǀƴبƾƲŽȚ ȜǍبŹأȚ ȶȖ ȝȚȥƾưŽȚ ȶȖ ǚئȚǞسŽȚ ǝيź
.ȜǍƈأبȚȶ ȜǍبŹأȚ ǚƯƪيź ،ǍيƾƭƄي ǋŻ ȸǌŽȚ ȤǍƪŽȚ

 ǚƵƯƄسů ƾžǋƶŸ ǋƯب ǟƴŸ ȨƾƈŵأȚ ǜž ǛƀǍيŹȶ ȲƾƱŶأȚ ȔƾƲب ǟƴŸ ǔźƾŲ  4ȝ
.ǠƷƴƄŽȚ ǋƶŸ ȥƾƷƐȚ ǟƴŸ ȜǍƭسيŽȚ ǋƲƱů ǋŻ .ǀئيƾبǍƷƳŽȚ ȜǋƯŽȚ

ǠئƾبǍƷƳŽȚ ȴƾžأȚ  )ȉ
 ǏبƾƲŽȚ Ǎييưů ȥǞƆا ي .ǏبƲمȚ Ǖž ǀئيƾبǍƷƳŽȚ ȜǋƯŽȚ ǚصȶ ǏبƾŻ ȳȔاƄي ȴȖ ƿƆي  4Ț

 ǀئيƾبǍƷƳŽȚ ȢǋƯŽȚ Ǖž ǀيئƾƷمȚ ǏبȚǞƲŽȚ ǚƵƯƄسů ا .ȲȚǞŲأȚ ǜž ȲƾŲ ȸƺب
 ǀƵمائȚ ǏبƾƲمȚȶ ƾƀǍييưů ǛƄي ǛŽ ǠƄŽȚ ǏبȚǞƲŽȚ ǒƱƈů .ǠئƾŻȶ ǒيȤƺů ǀضȤƻمȚ

. ǀئيƾبǍƷƳŽȚ ȝƾžǋƫŽȚ Ǎƭų ǜž
 ƽźȚǋمȚȶ ǀئźǋƄŽȚ ȝȚȤǞůƾيȢȚȤȶ ƿبيƾſأƾż ǀضȤƻمȚ ȠǞƭسŽȚ ǀسžاž ƿƶج  4ț

 ȴǞƳي ƾžǋƶŸ ǀئيƾبǍƷƳŽȚ ȝƾžǋƫŽȚ Ǎƭų ȢȚȢǎي .ǙƵسű ǀƭŴȚǞب ȝȚȢȚǍبŽȚ ȶȖ
.ȩȤƻž ǙƵسű

 ǀئيƾبǍƷƳŽȚ ȝƾžǋƫŽȚ Ǎƭų ȢȚȢǎي .ǀبǞŶǍŽȚ ȶȖ ȤƾƭžأȚ ǜŸ ǀئيƾبǍƷƳŽȚ ȜǋƯŽȚ ǋƯبȖ  4ȝ
.ǀئيƾبǍƷƳŽȚ ȜǋƯŽȚ ǚųȚȢ ǟŽȘ ȔƾمȚ țǍسů ȴȘ

 ȜǋƯŽȚ ǚƵƑ ǚبƾƳŽȚ ȲƾƵƯƄŴȚ ƽسů ا .ǚبƾƳŽȚ ȳȚǋƈƄŴȚ ȜȔƾŴإ ȳǋŸ ƿƆي  4Ȟ
 ȢƾƯإب ǟƴŸ ǔźƾŲ .ǏبƲمȚ ǜž ǏبƾƲŽȚ ƿƇسŽ ȶȖ ƾƷƲيƴƯƄŽ ȶȖ ǀئيƾبǍƷƳŽȚ
 ǋيǎů .ǀżǍƇƄمȚ ȥƾƷƐȚ ȔȚǎűȖ ǜŸ ȶȖ ȜȢƾƑȚ ȯȚǞƑȚȶ ǁيǎŽȚȶ ȜȤȚǍƑȚ ǜŸ ǚبƾƳŽȚ

.ǀئيƾبǍƷƳŽȚ ȝƾžǋƫŽȚ Ǎƭų ǜž ǀƳبƾƪƄمȚ ȶȖ ǀƱŽƾƄŽȚ ȝباƾƳŽȚ
 ƾžǋƶŸ ƾƬيȖ ǟűȤƾƒȚ ȲƾƵƯƄŴإŽ ǀƑƾƫŽȚ ǋيǋƵƄŽȚ ȝباƾż ǓƲź ȳǋƈƄŴȚ  4ȟ

 Ǒƫƈž ǋيǋم ǚبƾż ȲƾƵƯƄŴȚ ǒƱƈي .ȔاƒȚ Ǡź ǀئيƾبǍƷƳŽȚ ȜǋƯŽƾب ǚưƄƪů
.ǀئيƾبǍƷƳŽȚ ȝƾžǋƫŽȚ Ǎƭų ǜž ǠűȤƾƒȚ ȲƾƵƯƄŴإŽ

 ،ǀبŶǍŽȚ ȔȚǞűأȚ Ǡź ǀئيƾبǍƷƳŽȚ ȜǋƯŽȚ ǚيưƪů ȳǋŸ ȴƾƳžإƾب ǜƳي ǛŽ ȴإ  4Ƞ
 ȤƾيƄŽȚ ǜž ǀيƾŻǞƴŽ ȠƾƄƱž ȳȚǋƈƄŴȚ ȴȘ .ȢȢǍƄمȚ ȤƾيƄŽȚ ǜž ǀيƾŻǞƴŽ ȠƾƄƱž ȳǋƈƄŴƾź

.ǀئيƾبǍƷƳŽȚ ȝƾžǋƫŽȚ Ǎƭų ǚƴƲي ȢȢǍƄمȚ

ȨƾƈŵأȚ ȴƾžȖ  )٣
 ..ǚƲƯƄب ǀئيƾبǍƷƳŽȚ ȜǋƯŽȚ ǀƭŴȚǞب ǚƵƯŽƾب ǛŻȶ ǝƴƯƱů ƾž ǟŽإ ǝبƄſȖȶ ƾƮƲي ǜż  4Ț
 ȝȚȤǋخȚ ǍيŰƺů ǁح ȴǞƳů ƾžǋƶŸ ȶȖ ƿƯƄž ȴǞƳů ƾžǋƶŸ ǀئيƾبǍƷż ȜǋŸ ȳǋƈƄسůا
 ǀئيƾبǍƷƳŽȚ ȜǋƯŽȚ ȳȚǋƈƄŴȘ ǋƶŸ ȜǋŲȚȶ ǀƮƇƴŽ ȵƾبƄſإȚ ȳǋŸ .ǀيȶȢأȚ ȶȖ ȲǞƇƳŽȚ ȶȖ

.ȜǍيƭų ǀبƾصȘ ǟŽȘ ȸȢƻي ǋŻ
 ǀيƾŻǞŽȚ ȢƾƄŸ ȔȚǋůȤȘ ƿƆي .ǀيŻȚȶ ȝȚȤƾƮſ ƾƵئȚȢ ǋůȤإȶ .ȨƾƒȚ ǀيƾŻǞŽȚ ȢƾƄŸ ǋůȤȚ  4ț

 ǀيŻȚȶ ȣǞƒȚȶ ȰاǎſإȚ ǜž ǀيŻȚǞŽȚ ȴƾžأȚ ǀيǌŲȖȶ ȤƾبưŽȚ ǜž ǀيƾŻǞŽȚ عƾƶƲż ،ȨƾƒȚ
.ȠȶǍƆب ǀبƾإصȚ Ǎƭų ǜž ،ǀئيƾبǍƷƳŽȚ ȜǋƯŽȚ ȲƾƵƯƄŴȘȶ عǞſ ƿسŲ ،نſȣأȚ

 ȜƾƱƭž ǀئيƾبǍƷƳŽȚ ȜǋƯŽȚ ȴǞż ǜž ǋżƺů .ȢǞƫƲž ǍيŹ ǚƳƪب ǚيưƪƄŽȚ ƿƶج  4ȝ
 ȴȘ .ƾƷƴƵŲ ȶȖ ƾƷƯźȤ ǚبŻȶ ،ǛżǍمƾب ȶȖ /ȶ ǟئƾبǍƷƳŽȚ ȤƾيƄŽȚ ȢȚǋžƼب ƾƷƴصȶ ǚبŻ

 ȥƾƷƐȚ ǁƴصȶ ȴȘ ȶȖ ǀئيƾبǍƷƳŽȚ ȜǋƯŽȚ ǚƵŲ ȔƾƶŰȖ ȠƾƄƱمȚ ǟƴŸ ǙƯصبȘ ǕƬů ǁƶż
 ȞȶǋŲ ǟŽȘ ǙŽȣ ȸȢƻي ǋƲź ،ǚيưƪƄŽȚ ǋيŻ ȴǞƳي ƾžǋƶŸ ǀئيƾبǍƷƳŽȚ ǀƳبƪŽƾب

.ȞȢȚǞƑȚ
 ȸȢƻů ǋŻ .ǀئيƾبǍƷƳŽȚ ȜǋƯŽȚ ǚيưƪů ǚبŻ ǓبǍŽȚ ȠƾƄƱž ȶȖ ǓبƬŽȚ ȢǋŸ ȬǎſȚ  4Ȟ

.ȠȶǍƆب ǀبƾإصȚ ǟŽȘ ȥƾƷƐȚ ǜž ȤȚȶȢ Ȕǎű Ǡź ǋűȚǞƄمȚ ȠƾƄƱمȚ ȶȖ ȜǋƯŽȚ
 .ƾƵئȚȢ ǙſȥȚǞů ǟƴŸ ǔźƾŲȶ ȴƾžƺب ǗŻ .ǀƯبيƭŽȚ ǍيŹ ǋسƐȚ ȬƾضȶȖ ƿƶج  4ȟ
 ǍيŹ ǗŻȚǞمȚ Ǡź ǚƬźȖ ǚƳƪب ȥƾƷƐȚ ǟƴŸ ȜǍƭسيŽȚ ǜž ǙŽȣ ǙŽ ǉƵيسŴ

.ǀƯŻǞƄمȚ
 ȔƾƲإب ǟƴŸ ǔźƾŲ .ǠƴƑȚ ȶȖ ǀضƾƱƬƱŽȚ țƾيƅŽȚ ȷǋůǍů ا .ǀبŴƾƶž Ǐابž ǋůȤȚ  4Ƞ

 ǙبƾƪƄů ǋŻ .ǀżǍƇƄمȚ ȥƾƷƐȚ ȔȚǎűȖ ǜŸ ǋƯب ǟƴŸ ȝȚȥƾƱƲŽȚȶ țƾيƅŽȚȶ ǍƯƪŽȚ
.ǀżǍƇƄمȚ ȔȚǎűأƾب ǚيǞƭŽȚ ǍƯƪŽȚȶ ǠƴƑȚȶ ǀضƾƱƬƱŽȚ țƾيƅŽȚ

 ǛƄي ǝſƺب ȶ ǀŽǞصǞž ƾƷſȖ ǜž ǋżƺƄź .ȤƾبưŽȚ ǕيƵجȶ ǓƱŵ ȥƾƷű ƿيżǍů ȥƾű ȴإ  4ȡ
 ǜž ȜǍبŹأȚ ǓƱƪŽ ȝȚǎيƷج ȳȚǋƈƄŴȘ ǚƴƲي ǋŻ .ǛيƴŴ ǚƳƪب ƾƷžȚǋƈƄŴȚ

.ȜǍبŹأȚ ǜŸ ǀجƾƶŽȚ ǍŶƾƥȚ
ǀئيƾبǍƷƳŽȚ ȢǋƯŽȚ ȳȚǋƈƄŴȚȶ ǀƴžƾƯž ǜسŲ  )4

 ǀئيƾبǍƷƳŽȚ ȜǋƯŽȚ ǙŽƾưŵȖ ǌيƱƶƄŽ ȳǋƈƄŴإ .ȥƾƷƐȚ ǚيƵح Ǡź ȪǍƱů ا  4Ț
 ǀئيƾبǍƷƳŽȚ ȜǋƯŽȚ ǀƭŴȚǞب ƾſƾžȖ ǍƅżȖȶ ǚƬźȖ ǚƳƪب ǚƵƯů ǙſȘ .ǙŽǌŽ ǀƫƫخȚ

.ȤǞżǌمȚ ȔȚȢأȚ ȲƾƆž Ǡź ǀƵمائȚ
 ǀئيƾبǍƷƳŽȚ ȜǋƯŽȚ .ǗŽƾů ƾƷƴيưƪů ȠƾƄƱž ȴƾż ȴإ ǀئيƾبǍƷƳŽȚ ȜǋƯŽȚ ȳǋƈƄسů ا  4ț

.ƾƷƇيƴƫů ǛƄي ȴȖ ƿƆيȶ ȜǍيƭų ƾƷئƾƱŶƼب ȶȖ ƾƷƴيưƪƄب ǉƵسů ǋƯů ǛŽ ǠƄŽȚ
 ȲȚǋبƄŴإ ǚبŻȶ ȥƾƷƐȚ Ǔضب ǚبŻ ǛżǍمȚ ȬǎſȚ ȶȖ / ȶ ǏبƲمȚ ǜž ǏبƾƲŽȚ ƿƇŴȚ  4ȝ

 ȜǋƯŽȚ ǚيưƪů ȵǌƀ ȪƾيƄŲاȚ ȝȚȔȚǍűȘ Ǖƶم .ƾبſƾű ȥƾƷƐȚ Ǖضȶ ǚبŻ ȶȖ ǕبȚǞƄŽȚ
.ȢǞƫƲž ǍيŹ ǚƳƪب ǀئيƾبǍƷƳŽȚ

 .ȲƾƱŶأȚ Ȳƾƶž ǜŸ ȚǋيƯب ƾƷžȚǋƈƄŴإ ǛƄا ي ǠƄŽȚ ǀئيƾبǍƷƳŽȚ ȢǋƯŽƾب ǔƱƄŲȚ  4Ȟ
 Ǚƴů ȖǍƲي ǛŽ ǜم ȶȖ ƾƷب ǝŽ ȜǍبųا ǜم ǀئيƾبǍƷƳŽȚ ȜǋƯŽȚ ȳȚǋƈƄŴƼب ǉƵسů ا
 ȴȶȢ ȨƾƈŵȖ ǚبŻ ǜž ƾƷžȚǋƈƄŴȚ م ȴȘ ȜǍيƭų ǀئيƾبǍƷƳŽȚ ȢǋƯŽȚ .ȝƾƵيƴƯƄŽȚ

.ȜǍبų
 ȥƾƷƐȚ ȔȚǎűȖ ǁſƾż Țȣإ ƾƵŸ ǑƇƱů .ǋيű ǚƳƪب ǀئيƾبǍƷƳŽȚ ȜǋƯŽƾن بŸȚ  4ȟ

 ȴإ ȶȖ ǀżǍƑȚ ǜŸ ǀيƫƯƄسž ǍيŹ ƾƷſƺبȶ ǛيƴŴ ǚƳƪب ǚƵƯů ǀżǍƇƄمȚ
 ȜǋƯŽȚ ȔȚȢȖ ǜسŲ ǟƴŸ ƾƷيź ǍŰƻů ǀűȤǋŽ ǀƱŽƾů ȶȖ ȜȤǞسƳž ȔȚǎűȖ ȱƾƶƀ ǁſƾż

 .ȥƾƷƐȚ ǚيưƪů ȜȢƾŸإ ǚبŻ ǀƱŽƾƄŽȚ ȔȚǎűأȚ ȵǌƀ ǉيƴƫů ǟưبƶي .ǀئيƾبǍƷƳŽȚ
.șȢȤ ǚƳƪب ƾƷƄſƾم صي ǟƄŽȚ ǀئيƾبǍƷƳŽȚ ȢǋƯŽȚ ƾƀȤǋƫž ȞȢȚǞƑȚ ǜž ǍيƅƳŽȚ

 ǕƭƲŽȚ ȯȚǞŲ ȝȚȣ ǕƭƲŽȚ ȢǋŸ ȴȘ .ȜȢƾŲȶ ǀƱيƮſ ǕƭƲŽȚ ȢǋŸ ȔƾƲإب ǟƴŸ ǔźƾŲ  4Ƞ
.ǍيسȖ ǚƳƪب ƾƷƷيűǞů ǜƳمȶ ǚŻȖ ǚƳƪب ǐبƴƳƄů ǀيƾƶƯب ƾƷƄſƾم صي ǟƄŽȚ ȜȢƾƑȚ

 ȵǌƀ ƿسŲ .ǊŽإȶ ǚưƪŽȚ ȢǋŸȶ ǕبȚǞƄŽȚȶ ǀئيƾبǍƷƳŽȚ ȢǋƯŽȚ ȳǋƈƄŴȚ  4ȡ
 ȳȚǋƈƄŴȚ .ȵǌيƱƶů ȢȚǍمȚ ǚƵƯŽȚȶ ǚưƪŽȚ ȪȶǍŵ ǙŽȣ ȔƾƶŰȖ ǟŸȚǍů .ȝƾƵيƴƯƄŽȚ

 ȝاƾƑȚ ȞȶǋŲ ǟŽȘ ȸȢƻي ǋŻ ƾƷƴűأ ǀƫƫƥȚ ȲƾưŵأȚ ǍيưŽ ǀئيƾبǍƷƳŽȚ ȢǋƯŽȚ
.ȜǍيƭƒȚ
ǀžǋƒȚ  )٥

 ǓƲźȶ نƫƫƈƄمȚ ǚبŻ ǜž ǓƲź ǀئيƾبǍƷƳŽȚ ǙůǋŸ ǉيƴƫƄب ǉƵŴȚ  4Ț
.ȥƾƷƐȚ ȴƾžȖ ǟƴŸ ǀƮźƾƤȚ ǙŽȣ ǜžƻي .ǀيƴأصȚ ȤƾيưŽȚ ǕƭŻ ȲƾƵƯƄŴƼب

ȟȣƾƵƶŽȚ ǕƭŻ Ǎيŵƾƶم ǀصƾƒȚ ǀžساŽȚ ȝƾƵيƴƯů

ǀžƾŸ ȝƾžǞƴƯž
 ȜȚȢأƾب ǀصƾƒȚ ǀŲǞƴŽȚ ǟƴŸ ǝيŽȚ ȤƾƪمȚ ǝسƱſ Ǟƀ ȢȶǎمȚ ǁŽǞƱŽȚ ȴȖ ǜž ƾ ȹƵئȚȢ ǋżƺů ظ 
 ȢȚǋžȘ Ȥǋƫم ǁŽǞź ȉȋȇ ȶȖ ǁŽǞź ȉȊȇ ǗيƶƫƄŽȚ ȝȚȣ ȝȚȶȢأȚ ǚصيǞů ǙŽǌż ǜƳ5م

4ǁŽǞź ȉȉȇ؛
 ȤǞƱŽȚ ǟƴŸ ǛƲź ،ǚƭŸ ȢǞűȶ ǀŽƾŲ Ǡźȶ ،ȳȚǋƈƄŴȚ ǚż ǚبŻ ȜȚȢأȚ ǀƱيŷȶ ǜž ǘƲƎ ظ 

بƼصاǟƴŸ ƾƷŲ يȚ ǋŲȖ ǋمƴƀƻن ȶيƾƷſ ǍƮƇȽئيȚ ǉƄź ƾȹأȜȚȢ بƱƶسǙ؛
 ȜȢƾž ȦǞƄبسŴأȚ ǍبƄƯ5ي ȦǞƄبسŴأȚ ǟƴŸ ǚƵƄƪů ȢȚǞž ȳȚǋƈƄŴƾب ǚƵƯů ا ظ 

žس4ǀƶŶǍ؛
ا يȚ ȵǌƀ ȳȚǋƈƄŴȚ ƿƆأŻ ǜž ȜȚȢبȚ ǚأȚ ȨƾƈŵأȳƾŸ Ȉȍ ǜž ǚŻ؛ ظ 
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Сертификат о соответствии

KZ.7500052.22.01.04195

Срок действия сертификата о соответствии

по 08.08.2018

TOO «Центр Сертификации продукции и услуг»

г. Алматы, ул Кабанбай батыра,

уг. Калдаякова 51/78


